
Owner Name Address City State ZIP Valid to Mail? Name Segment Name_1 RouteOption voltage Parcel Count OBJECTID PID
FALSE None|None None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 4671|4672 75.06.23.087.757|75.06.23.087.758

(TRUSTEES OF) CATHOLIC CHURCH CEMETERY GROUNDS FALSE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 160 05.003.0700
ADDIE E HEWITT ORONOCO MN 55960 FALSE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2949 84.18.11.028948
FITCH CEMETERY ROCHESTER MN 55906 FALSE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 2451 73.04.12.033238
FLORENCE F ONEILL ORONOCO MN 55960 FALSE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2752 84.07.31.029084
JAMES HAWKINS PINE ISLAND MN 55963 FALSE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2951 84.18.11.028950
KEITH W & KURT R KRENKE OWATONNA MN 55060 FALSE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 421 08-024-4100
MARK E GUNHUS RR 2 KENYON MN 55946 FALSE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1426 16.13.4.00.001
P & M BYRON II LLLP WASECA MN 56093 FALSE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 556|559 09.023.0500|09.023.0520
STEVEN W FRODL RT 1 OWATONNA MN 55060 FALSE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 458 09-021-4000
105 8TH STREET LLC 105 8TH ST SE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1835 24.620.1002
106 5TH STREET LLC 1300 7TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE None None None None None 1 1805 24.506.0560
3KN LLC 6924 255TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1 1406 15.18.1.50.001
3RD AVENUE HOLDINGS LLC 314 BLUE EARTH ST MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 3730|3731 R01.09.06.104.013|R01.09.06.104.014
5150 PROPERTIES LLC 508 1ST AVE SW KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1828 24.551.0060
75TH & 52 LLC 4900 HIGHWAY 52 N ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 3137 84.33.33.077468
75TH AZ LLC 2208 BROADWAY AVE S ROCHESTER MN 55904 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 3161 84.34.33.052778
A & J STORAGE BYRON LLC 1510 HULETT AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 2620|2621 75.31.23.068516|75.31.23.068522
A L S PROPERTIES WINDSOR CT 5501 LAKELAND AVE S BROOKLYN CENTER MN 55429 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro   None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 3 1715|1716|1717 24.004.0100|24.004.0100|24.004.0100
AARAV2015 LLC 3643 MORMON COULEE RD LA CROSSE WI 54601 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1770 24.427.0010
AARON & MELISSA PINGEL 37950 25TH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 31 01.004.0900
AARON FLEMING 208 HOLLY LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE None None None None None 1 1255 14.328.0090
AARON J & DIANNE GAHLER 49409 ELYSIAN RD ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 1 78 04.021.3100
AARON M QUAM 48184 66TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1923 30.018.0102
AARON STEWART 1645 4TH ST NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 2615|2616 75.31.22.061922|75.31.22.061922
AATRUST 56501 HIGHWAY 63 ZUMBRO FALLS MN 55991 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2668 83.08.44.032956
ABEL LOPEZ CORTES 501 CLEVELAND ST MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3768 R01.09.06.187.007
ABRAHAM V MAI 7438 HAMILTON LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2520 74.02.11.054425
ADAM J HILLE & SAMANTHA R GARBER 705 3RD ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1844 24.720.0020
ADAM J KOPESKY 33546 15TH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE None|Route Segment 17|Route Segment None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 3 3712|3713|3714 R01.09.05.426.019|R01.09.05.426.020|R01.09.05.426.021
ADAM J SCHAEFER, SARAH E SCHAEFER 630 4TH AVE SW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2974 84.18.41.029012
ADAM L HOLZ, COURTNEY HOLZ 345 2ND AVE SW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2903 84.17.23.028854
ADAM L HOLZ, COURTNEY HOLZ 345 2ND AVE SW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2895 84.17.23.028794
ADAM R MILLER, EMILY A MILLER 50453 180TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 1 2146 39.030.0500
ADAM RUCKER 2910 WHITE BRIDGE RD NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2828 84.09.42.086013
ADAM S ARNDT & KENNETH J ARNDT 3639 SE 34TH AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 274|275 07-019-3101|07-019-3400
ADAMS STEFANIE TRUST & WESLEY ALEXANDER 36461 60TH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 1120 14.035.7800
ADEM MCKAY 540 VINTAGE RD NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 2761|2763 84.07.31.074649|84.07.31.076875
ADEM MCKAY 540 VINTAGE RD NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2762 84.07.31.074651
ADRIAN HEUBLEIN 6408 75TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 1 3502 85.31.11.038941
AG PARTNERS 101 BROADWAY AVE GOODHUE MN 55027 TRUE None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 1244 14.30.2.00.001
AG PARTNERS CO-OP PO BOX 218 GOODHUE MN 55027 TRUE None None None None None 1 2344 70.145.0015
AG PARTNERS SERVICES COOP PO BOX 218 GOODHUE MN 55027 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2247 44.025.0800
AG POWER REAL ESTATE LLC 4561 HIGHWAY 212 GLENCOE MN 55336 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2446 70.400.0220
AGI PROPERTIES OF ORONOCO LLC 2323 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G|4G 4 East|4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV|161kV 3 2938|2940|2941 84.17.34.078041|84.17.34.079476|84.17.34.080172
AGRI SYSTEMS OF WATERVILLE PO BOX 177 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None|Route Segment 6 Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 1028|1091 14.027.5300|14.034.3100
AHMED HASSAN & AMINA DAOUD 1848 PATRICKS BAY FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1651 18.12.1.28.016
AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL INC 20753 636TH ST DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1706 22.200.3005
ALAN & RHONDA GEHRKE 47072 CANNON RIVER RD WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 992 14.016.7700
ALBERT D & CATHERINE M BLOCK 59463 219TH LN MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 1 None None None None 1 4639 R43.09.12.100.004
ALBERT SCHROEDER INC 9005 E 58TH DR DENVER CO 80238 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 2455 73.05.11.033245
AL-CORN CLEAN FUEL 797 5TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 592|597 09.029.0600|09.030.0200
ALEC PIETZ 62318 KOPPS DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4389 R37.05.35.401.002
ALEK SCHULZ TATUM, SAM & EMMY JUDD 23860 631ST AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 4315|4408 R37.05.25.400.005|R37.05.36.200.001
ALETTA BERNDT TRUST 8420 172ND ST W LAKEVILLE MN 55044 TRUE None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 1 87 04.022.7800
ALEX A AHLMAN 10671 270TH ST W WASECA MN 56093 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 940 13.33.3.75.005
ALEX E CRAGOE, SHERRY M CRAGOE 9622 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3457 85.22.21.071735
ALEX M SCHWARTZ 12938 MORRISTOWN BLVD W WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M|1M 1 South|1 South|1 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 909|911|913 13.30.3.50.001|13.30.4.75.001|13.31.2.00.001
ALEXANDER & KAMI HRUSKA 9750 240TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1447 16.16.4.50.003
ALICE M QUAALE REV LIV TRUST 49141 COUNTY 13 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North  345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4 1950|1966|1967|1935.029.0500|35.032.0800|35.032.0800|35.032.0800
ALICIA J GRANDE, JAMES V GRANDE 27542 637TH ST KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 835 13.128.0070
JOHN & ALISSA ZIMMERMAN TRUSTS & JOHN & ALISSA ZIMMERMAN TRSEES 1502 23RD ST NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 2595 75.19.31.035146
ALL SAINTS PARISH OF MAD LK IN PO BOX 217 MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4379 R37.05.35.200.008
ALLAN M JOHNSON 860 2ND AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2742 84.07.14.039664
ALLAN R & PATRICIA L SMITH 2245 LA CASA LN SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1511 17-436-0205
ALLAN T DEML 4989 ROSE ST OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 306|311 07-022-2000|07-022-3201
ALLARD SHARON A 425 CEDARDALE DR SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1504 17-345-0309
ALLEN F & BONITA KERN 2029 WESTWOOD DR FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None None None None None 1 1664 18.12.1.51.012
ALLEN J KLEIN, JENALEE L KLEIN 950 MOODY RD FORT MYERS FL 33903 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2798 84.07.43.073824
ALLEN L WHIPPLE TRUST 12005 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A 3|3 345kV|345kV 2 2654|2655 83.07.14.032947|83.07.14.085166
ALLEN M & ANN H STOLEE TRUST 220 HUSETH ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North  345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4 722|728|730|768 12.26.4.00.001|12.27.3.75.001|12.27.4.25.002|12.35.1.00.001
ALLEN M STOLEE 220 HUSETH ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 2 2017|2029 36.015.0302|36.017.0700
ALLEN M & ANN H STOLEE TRUST 220 HUSETH ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F|2F 2 South|2 South|2 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 2014|2028|2031 36.015.0200|36.017.0401|36.018.0100
ALLIANCE PIPELINE INC 585 8TH AVE SW STE 4000 CALGARY AB T2P 1G TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro       None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|No 5 4632|4633|4650|46R43.09.11.400.002|R43.09.11.400.002|R43.09.12.300.019|R43.09.12.300.020|R43.09.13.100.001
ALLISON H GROSS, DAVID E GROSS 169 MAJESTIC RD NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2509 74.01.21.081737
ALME FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1522 W 25TH ST MINNEAPOLIS MN 55405 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2288 44.036.0200
ALTER METAL RECYCLING, NORTH INDUSTRIAL ROAD COMPANY 700 OFFICE PKWY SAINT LOUIS MO 63141 TRUE None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1A|1A|1A 1 North|1 North|1 North345kV|345kV|345kV 3 4535|4536|4537 R40.04.31.200.014|R40.04.31.200.015|R40.04.31.200.018
ALVIN C BABCOCK 24225 APPLETON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 1217 14.24.1.25.001
ALVIN J JR & CARMEN M CLAUSEN 525 CEDARDALE DR SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1499 17-345-0304
AMANDA SMITH, CODY NICKLAY 503 3RD AVE SW KASSON MN 55944 TRUE None None None None None 1 1742 24.126.0020
AMERICAN EAGLE OWATONNA AL LLC 6737 W WASHINGTON ST VESTAVIA AL 35243 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1487 17-345-0109
AMY C JORGENSON, JEFFREY L JORGENSON 27581 625TH ST KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 781 13.025.0102
AMY JO NORDSTROM 8915 W 34TH ST ST LOUIS PARK MN 55426 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1371 15.13.4.25.001
AMY L ECKERMAN (TRUSTEE), JOHN F ECKERMAN (TRUSTEE) 11725 SANDY POINT LN NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Alignment Alternative 15 None None None None 1 2867 84.11.43.080249
AMY S GNAGEY, JEREMY R GNAGEY 15372 640TH ST DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1707 22.277.1011
ANDERS L NYGREN, ALLISON K PASSE 670 BEVERLY CT WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2420 70.366.0040
ANDREA BUTLER, JEFFREY BUTLER 27484 COUNTY HIGHWAY 34 KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 811|813 13.036.0300|13.036.1100
ANDREA GATES, CODY AKERS 11357 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2445 70.400.0212
ANDREW & CARRIE AKEMANN 10515 440TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 1110 14.035.5300
ANDREW & SARAH SCHWAB 11539 E 200TH ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 769 12.35.1.25.002
ANDREW J & JOLEEN K ANDERSON 215 HOLLY LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE None|None None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 1264|1265 14.328.0230|14.328.0240
ANDREW J HUNEKE, KIM Y HUNEKE 46433 145TH AVE ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 2066|2067 38.033.0100|38.033.0300
ANDREW J KULICH, MICHELLE KULICH 4634 15TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None None None None None 1 3045 84.27.44.059420
ANDREW J LEJCHER, SHERRIE L LEJCHER 49596 170TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg2 2D 2 North 345kV 1 2242 40.024.0900
ANDREW KENNETH DOBS, JENELL ANN JENNINGS 3611 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None None None None None 1 3635 98.41.19.802613
ANDREW LOWER, JENNIFER LOWER 16661 ORANGE DR YORBA LINDA CA 92886 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 3148 84.33.44.078976
ANDREW M & JENNIFER L LOHRMANN 2004 WESTWOOD DR FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1655 18.12.1.51.003
ANDREW PRUETT, JOANNA PRUETT 32675 GRIT RD LANESBORO MN 55949 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2101 39.020.0802
ANDREW R STURM, KAYLA R STURM 201 MAJESTIC RD NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2514 74.01.22.081721
ANDREW RULE, CHRISTINE RULE 700 SHENANDOAH LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4R 4 West 161kV 1 3203 84.35.24.047045
ANDREW W VON RUDEN 1030 ROBERT PL SW OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 319 07-023-3300
ANDRIST ARCHER FARMS LLC 3646 ARBOR DR NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3379 85.10.21.085755
ANDY P HART, REGINALD M HART 10723 COUNTY ROAD 11 NE ELGIN MN 55932 TRUE None Seg4 4P 4 West 161kV 1 2716 83.33.44.033184
ANGELA & TODD OWENS 604 ELM AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4179 R14.05.34.201.007
ANGELA A H & STEVEN E PRICE JR 16045 SAINT PAUL AVE SE PRIOR LAKE MN 55372 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4652 R43.09.12.300.021
ANGELA DECOOK 1444 13TH ST NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4O|4O|4O 4 West|4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV|161kV 3 3109|3113|3159 84.33.11.069183|84.33.14.073875|84.34.22.040088
ANGELA FRIESE, SETH FRIESE 11714 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13 None|None 4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV 2 3426|3429 85.15.14.038647|85.15.41.087259
ANGELA M ANDA PO BOX 221 ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None None None None None 1 2405 70.360.0020
ANGELA M ANDRIST (TRUSTEE), JASON D ANDRIST (TRUSTEE) 114 WILLOW CIR SW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None None None None None 1 3251 85.02.22.068609
ANGELA MORKEN, SHANNON HOWARD 15585 COUNTY 9 BLVD GOODHUE MN 55027 TRUE None|None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Se2C|2C|2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North   345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 5 2185|2189|2190|2140.012.0200|40.012.0900|40.012.1000|40.012.1200|40.013.0400
ANIMAL HOUSE BOARDING AND MORE LLC 852 4TH AVE SE ROCHESTER MN 55904 TRUE None None None None None 1 2936 84.17.34.073942
ANITA L WITTHOEFT, LARRY A WITTHOEFT 878 RIVERVIEW RD SE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg4 4F 4 East 161kV 1 3277 85.03.11.082709
ANITA SENNE 10030 PILGRIM WAY MAPLE GROVE MN 55369 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1275 14.582.0020
ANN I KEMPNER 424 BEVERLY ST WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2407 70.360.0040
ANN M ESTERBY ROMO 510 BEVERLY ST WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2412 70.360.0090
ANN MARIE RUEDY (TRUSTEE), LAURENCE J RUEDY (TRUSTEE) 17648 348TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro       None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|No 5 697|699|707|708|712.023.0300|12.023.0400|12.024.0200|12.024.0200|12.024.0600
ANN PHILAVANH 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None None None None None 1 3583 98.35.15.801453
ANN T BENDER, GRANT A BENDER 1077 FREDERICHS FARM PL NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3021 84.26.33.085138
ANNASTASIAH L SHALECKA, DAVIS BOULDEN 168 MAJESTIC RD NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2506 74.01.21.081725
ANNE C GALLER DECL OF TRUST 1209 WICKFORD LNDG VIRGINIA BEACH VA 23464 TRUE None|None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Se1J|1J|1J|1J|1J 1 South|1 South|1 South   345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 5 4409|4410|4411|44R37.05.36.200.002|R37.05.36.200.002|R37.05.36.200.002|R37.05.36.400.001|R37.05.36.400.001
ANNETTE SMICK HENDERSON 1688 23RD ST NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 2597 75.19.32.035144
ANTHONY A & LAVONNE F ERNSTE 43950 66TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 177 05.006.0140
ANTHONY C PUMPER, JENNIFER LEE CIESLAK PUMPER 7611 SAFARI CT NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Alignment Alternative 16 Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 3170 84.34.43.040414
ANTHONY J & CRESCENTIA A REID 62626 240TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 1 4296 R37.05.24.100.001
ANTHONY J & DIANA DAUK TRUSTS 62720 215TH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4419 R39.10.04.100.008
ANTHONY J & JESSICA A RIESTER 62758 COUNTY ROAD 84 KELLOGG MN 55945 TRUE None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 1 4058 R05.00403.06
LINDA KNAUER (TRUSTEE), ANTHONY KNAUER (TRUSTEE) 770 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Alignment Alternative 16 Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2533 74.02.21.057227
ANTHONY J RECHTZIGEL, BARBARA A RECHTZIGEL 13244 480TH ST PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 2229 40.018.0100
ANTHONY K PHELPS 34255 WOODVILLE BLVD WASECA MN 56093 TRUE None None None None None 1 778 12.701.0160
ANTHONY TARJESON 112 BITTERSWEET LN MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1O 1 North 345kV 1 4334 R37.05.29.300.009
ANTOINE E SAKER 5467 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE None|Route Segment 17|Route Segment None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 3 2577|2578|2583 75.07.32.058871|75.07.33.064121|75.18.22.080352
APRIL DAHL (TRUSTEE), GARY DAHL (TRUSTEE) 1800 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 2493 74.01.11.030723
APRIL DIETEL TRUST 977 SHENANDOAH LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4R|4R 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 2 3197|3202 84.35.21.084737|84.35.23.055079
ARCHER-DANIELS MIDLAND CO PO BOX 1470 DECATUR IL 62525 TRUE None|Route Segment 17|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B|1B 1 South|1 South|1 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 3666|3793|3795 R01.09.05.301.001|R01.09.06.277.004|R01.09.06.427.005
ARDELLA A REMOLD, WARREN R REMOLD 437 FRONTIER RD SW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 2634 75.31.42.047596
ARDELLA M SCHMIDT 864 ESCALADE LN SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1516 17-586-0124
ARDEN F HOFFMANN, KATHLEEN G HOFFMANN 5410 85TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4N|4N 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 2 3077|3081 84.31.13.040041|84.31.41.040044
ARDETH LYDIE MEYER (TRUSTEE), JOHN MICHAEL MEYER (TRUSTEE) 798 FISHERMAN DR NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Alignment Alternative 14 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2841 84.11.31.080022
ARDIE F SCHWEIM 2143 OLD US HIGHWAY 14 JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE None None None None None 1 234 06.033.0100
ARIANA J SCHWAB (TRUSTEE) 8890 SW 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 448|450 09-020-1400|09-020-3100
ARLEEN VAN ZUILEN, DOUGLAS J VAN ZUILEN 15251 585TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 600 09.030.0500
ARLENE ROLF 23536 ECHO AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None None None None None 1 1184 14.17.4.00.001
ARLINDA MARQUARDT 318 2ND ST NE HAYFIELD MN 55940 TRUE None None None None None 1 360 07.005.0401
ARNE P NELSON 9419 18TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 3165 84.34.34.085261
ARNOLD A WARD JR 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 3596 98.35.15.801467
ARTHUR T & NANCY A VAN ERP TRUST 211 TODD CT WEST CONCORD MN 55985 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1340 15.09.3.75.004
ASHLEY K KNOFLER 440 BEVERLY ST WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2409 70.360.0060
ASI OWATONNA INC 2550 UNIVERSITY AVE W SAINT PAUL MN 55114 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1528 17-615-0101
ASSEMBLY OF GOD COMMUNITY CELEBRATION CHURCH 27401 COUNTY HIGHWAY 34 KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 820 13.036.2601
ASSET DEVELOPMENT SERVICES, MADISON WEST PARTNERS 5912 ABBOTT CT MINNETONKA MN 55343 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3845 R01.09.10.301.012
AUNNA R FELTY, MICHAEL J FELTY 27693 637TH ST KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 833 13.128.0050
AURORA LAND HOLDINGS LLC 100 BRICKSTONE SQ ANDOVER MA 1810 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1603 17.032.0903
AUSTIN D & TARYN E BARTON 22428 LAKE AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 101 04.024.5220
AUSTIN RYAN 510 VINTAGE RD NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2796 84.07.42.086789
AVANTI COMPANIES LLC 901 ELTON AVE SAINT JAMES MN 56081 TRUE Route Segment 1|Route Segment 1|Rout                                                                                                                             None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|No 79 3921|3922|3923|39R01.09.14.101.001|R01.09.14.101.002|R01.09.14.101.003|R01.09.14.101.004|R01.09.14.101.005|R01.09.14.101.006|R01.09.14.101.007|R01.09.14.101.008|R01.09.14.101.009|R01.09.14.101.010|R01.09.14.101.011|R01.09.14.101.012|R01.09.14.101.013|R01.09.14.101.014|R01.09.14.101.015|R01.09.14.101.016|R01.09.14.101.017|R01.09.14.101.018|R01.09.14.101.019|R01.09.14.101.020|R01.09.14.101.021|R01.09.14.101.022|R01.09.14.101.023|R01.09.14.101.024|R01.09.14.101.025|R01.09.14.101.026|R01.09.14.101.027|R01.09.14.101.028|R01.09.14.101.029|R01.09.14.101.030|R01.09.14.101.031|R01.09.14.101.032|R01.09.14.101.033|R01.09.14.101.034|R01.09.14.101.035|R01.09.14.101.036|R01.09.14.101.037|R01.09.14.101.038|R01.09.14.101.039|R01.09.14.101.040|R01.09.14.101.041|R01.09.14.101.04
AVANTI COMPANIES LLC PO BOX 502 SAINT JAMES MN 56081 TRUE Route Segment 1 None None None None 1 3999 R01.09.14.101.079
AVANTI COMPANIES LLC, IBRAHIM HAMED 309 TANAGER RD MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 1 None None None None 1 4000 R01.09.14.101.080
B & C SUNSET LEGACY LLC 573 RIDGE RD OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 441 09-019-2100
B & D BUILDING LLC 291 RANDY LN FORT MYERS BEACH FL 33931 TRUE None None None None None 1 4197 R14.05.35.100.008
B & J NYSTUEN FARM LLC 4000 450TH ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 1975|1983 35.034.0100|35.035.0400
B & K RENTAL LLC PO BOX 25 WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2447 70.400.0230
B & R TRANSPORT LLC 1611 PEBBLE LAKE RD FERGUS FALLS MN 56537 TRUE None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3678 R01.09.05.327.008
B G M HOLDINGS LLC 4326 SAVANNAH DR NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4F 4 East 161kV 1 3248 85.02.22.068606
RICHARD A HANSON, B HANSON TRUST 851 450TH ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1955 35.030.0800
BAC LEGACY RE LLC 478 WATER ST PRAIRIE DU SAC WI 53578 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 3807|3811 R01.09.09.152.011|R01.09.09.176.017
BAKER FARMS II LLC PO BOX 151 PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13 None|None 4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV 2 3390|3423 85.10.43.061890|85.15.12.038645
BARBARA A MEYER, ROBERT V MEYER 7240 125TH ST NE ELGIN MN 55932 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 2637 83.01.22.032911
BARBARA A REICHEL 61174 235TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 1 4322 R37.05.28.100.006
BARBARA A SWANSON & JANET K SANFTNER 23334 LIME VALLEY RD MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 1 4525 R40.04.29.400.016
BARBARA A WEGNER TRUST 6547 220TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2B 2 North|2 North|2 North345kV|345kV|345kV 3 1306|1355|1356 15.01.3.00.001|15.12.1.25.001|15.12.1.50.001
BARBARA ANN BARTELT 219 PRAIRIE LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 6 Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 123 04.036.5000
BARBARA G ST JOHN, TIMOTHY ST JOHN 44866 40TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1939 35.026.0700
BARBARA G ST JOHN, TIMOTHY ST JOHN 44866 40TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1960 35.031.0500
BARBARA J GILLILAND, BARBARA J GILLILAND REVOC TRST (TRUSTEE) PO BOX 136 DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1599 17.031.1502
BARBARA J LOUKS, JEFFREY A LOUKS 495 OAKVIEW DR CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE None None None None None 1 1676 21.476.0030
BARBARA J MOCK 6801 MORGAN AVE S RICHFIELD MN 55423 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 1 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 4634|4658 R43.09.11.400.003|R43.09.14.200.002
BARBARA L EMERSON 520 BEVERLY ST WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2413 70.360.0100
BARBARA M FICK &F & G T WENNER R AGMTS 2050 MADISON AVE MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 1|Route Segment 1 Seg1|None 1B|None 1 South|None 345kV|None 2 3855|3856 R01.09.10.376.005|R01.09.10.376.007
BARD STADSVOLD 619 PORTLAND CT NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4F 4 East 161kV 1 2758 84.07.31.073855
BARRY W KEIM & JAMIE K WOLFE 10 LAKE AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None|None None|Seg1 None|1J None|1 South None|345kV 2 4214|4215 R14.05.35.301.016|R14.05.35.301.016
BASM G GHAREEB PO BOX 6663 ROCHESTER MN 55903 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2504 74.01.21.081723
BAUERS SPRING OAK DAIRY LLP 46998 145TH AVE ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2069 38.033.0403
BCD PROPERTIES MN LLC 3601 ADVENTURELAND DR ALTOONA IA 50009 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro   Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Se1B|1B|1B|1B|1B 1 South|1 South|1 South   345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 5 3760|3773|3774|37R01.09.06.183.003|R01.09.06.251.001|R01.09.06.252.006|R01.09.06.254.008|R01.09.06.255.005
BD FARMS LLC 57866 231ST ST MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1A|1A 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 2 4519|4556 R40.04.28.400.008|R40.04.33.200.013
BEATRICE H JOHNSON REV TRUST 22564 604TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1I 1 South 345kV 1 4446 R39.10.06.200.009
BELLAS HOUSE OF DOODLES LLC 57370 174TH LN GOOD THUNDER MN 56037 TRUE None None None None None 1 4077 R12.09.12.476.005
BEN SKIBSTED, BRIDGET SKIBSTED 23637 510TH ST PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2114 39.025.0501
BENCO ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, BLUE EARTH NICOLLET CO-OP ASSN PO BOX 8 MANKATO MN 56002 TRUE Route Segment 1 Seg1 1I 1 South 345kV 1 4619 R43.09.11.200.004
BENJAMIN D & CYNDI L VOEGELE PO BOX 144 MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 991 14.016.7600
BENJAMIN D DRAPER 10603 E 200TH ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 766 12.34.1.25.001
BENJAMIN E WARNER 305 6TH ST SW KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1748 24.130.0040
BENJAMIN L JOHNSON 47469 MANTORVILLE TRL KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1424 16.13.3.00.001
BENJAMIN L SIEBERG 21269 STATE HIGHWAY 60 EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE None None None None None 1 4456 R39.10.15.300.003
BENJAMIN N FAUGSTAD & ASHLEY NOELLE 59206 N VICTORY DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1I 1 South 345kV 1 4590 R43.09.02.451.004
PAMELA GILLILAND, BENNETT GILLILAND 17007 635TH ST DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 1600|1606 17.031.1800|17.032.1400
BERG FAMILY FARMS 6299 COUNTY 30 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 2 1899|1902 30.015.0400|30.015.0900
BERKAS FARM LLC 12925 32ND AVE N PLYMOUTH MN 55441 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 2018 36.015.0400
BERNARD & RITA AKEMANN 711 BENTON ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|None 1M|1M|None 1 South|1 South|None 345kV|345kV|None 3 1823|1824|1848 24.540.0680|24.540.0690|24.770.0010
BERNARD E PHILIPPS, HOLLY K PHILIPPS 7250 HOLLYFORD LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2525 74.02.12.051089
BERNARD MURPHY FARMS LLP 6670 212TH ST W FARMINGTON MN 55024 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1985 35.036.0300
BERNARD SHEEHAN 63041 COUNTY ROAD 84 KELLOGG MN 55945 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2562 74.04.11.078643
BERNARD SHEEHAN 63041 COUNTY ROAD 84 KELLOGG MN 55945 TRUE None|None|None|None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg3|Seg3|Se4J|4J|3C|3C|3C|3C 4 East|4 East|3|3|3|3 161kV|161kV|345kV|345kV 6 2467|2469|4061|4273.06.11.071420|73.06.12.082373|R05.00409.00|R15.00071.00|R15.00079.00|R15.00130.00
BERNICE M QUANDT 810 2ND AVE NW PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None None None None None 1 2896 84.17.23.028815
BERRY FAMILY LLC 1501 4TH ST SW WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 641 12.019.0300
BERRY GLOBAL FILMS LLC, AEP INDUSTRIES INC PO BOX 959 EVANSVILLE IN 47706 TRUE Route Segment 17|None|Route Segment Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B|1B 1 South|1 South|1 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 3778|3779|3792 R01.09.06.253.002|R01.09.06.253.013|R01.09.06.277.002
BESCHNETT PROPERTIES LLC 12650 340TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1617 17.223.0010
BETH A DUBE 7186 260TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 955 13.36.1.00.002
BETH WENDINGER TURTLE FAMILY TRUST FUND 18 MCINTOSH DR NEW ULM MN 56073 TRUE Route Segment 1 None None None None 1 4660 R43.09.14.200.008
BETSY A CARNEY 8444 117TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3391 85.10.43.061891
BETSY HILLEBRAND HACHFELD 8036 200TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 740 12.29.3.50.002
BETSY HILLEBRAND HACHFELD 8036 200TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North345kV|345kV|345kV 3 739|741|755 12.29.3.50.001|12.29.3.75.001|12.32.2.75.001
BETTE MARTIN 755 ESCALADE LN SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1551 17-619-0123
BETTE S MELTON, ROBERT R MELTON 325 7TH ST SW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None None None None None 1 2973 84.18.41.029011
BETTY M LARSON 2015 N BROAD ST MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3686 R01.09.05.329.014
BEVERLY FITZLOFF, DEL-ANNE CORPORATION 57866 231ST ST MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1A|1A|1A 1 North|1 North|1 North345kV|345kV|345kV 3 4554|4557|4558 R40.04.33.101.005|R40.04.33.200.017|R40.04.33.200.017
BHFP INC 40890 HIGHWAY 57 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2F 2 North|2 South 345kV|345kV 2 2183|2230 40.011.0402|40.018.0200
BHP FARMS I LLP PO BOX 542016 OMAHA NE 68154 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 764 12.33.2.00.001
BIGELOW HOMES LLC 4057 28TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13|Ro   None|None|None 4S|4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A|4   161kV|161kV|161kV 3 3285|3378|3383 85.03.33.084137|85.10.21.084141|85.10.22.084143
BJM PROPERTIES LLC 34980 VALLEYVIEW RD WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1486 17-345-0108
BKAT PROPERTIES LLC 2650 FIRST BORN RD NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1836 24.620.1003
BLAINE K BERTSINGER, CHELSIE K BERTSINGER 5155 WHITE BRIDGE RD NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2815 84.08.22.084394
BLAKE ATHERTON 8680 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 163 05.004.0100
BLAKE R MARKELL 209 HOLLY LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE None None None None None 1 1261 14.328.0200
BLANCA S PROANO BANDA 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None None None None None 1 3585 98.35.15.801456
BLAZE CHAMLEY, MIRANDA CHAMLEY 702 CAMPBELL CT PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 1 2300 68.680.0010
BLUE EARTH COUNTY PO BOX 3524 MANKATO MN 56002 TRUE Route Segment 17|None|None|Alignme     None|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|S None|1J|1J|1A|1A|1I None|1 South|1 South|1   None|345kV|345kV|345kV 6 4128|4164|4364|45R12.10.18.226.009|R14.05.27.400.006|R37.05.33.400.005|R43.09.03.400.006|R43.09.03.400.006|R43.09.11.100.006
BLUE EARTH ENVIRONMENTAL CO IN 200 W RUBY ST MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3667 R01.09.05.301.002
BENCO ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, BLUE EARTH NICOLLET CO-OP ASSN PO BOX 8 MANKATO MN 56002 TRUE Route Segment 1 Seg1 1I 1 South 345kV 1 4618 R43.09.11.200.003
BLUE HORIZONS FARM FLP 4329 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4P 4 West 161kV 1 2718 83.34.32.033193
BLUE HORIZONS FARM FLP 4329 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None|None|None|None Seg4|None|Seg4|Seg4 4J|None|4P|4P 4 East|None|4 West|4 W161kV|None|161kV|161kV 4 2453|2712|2715|2773.04.21.033240|83.33.14.077795|83.33.34.033185|83.34.23.078182
BLUE HORIZONS FARM FLP 4329 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None|None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4J|4J|4J|4P 4 East|4 East|4 East|4 W161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 4 2448|2450|2452|2773.03.21.078922|73.04.11.078920|73.04.12.078174|83.33.14.077794
BOB BYRON FAMILY FARM PART LLP 109 LAKE ST NW WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 636|662 12.019.0100|12.020.3100
BOMBAY DAIRY COMPANY 5492 COUNTY 30 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2260 44.031.1001
BONNIE AASE ROACH, EDWARD ROACH 4597 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 1998|1999 36.002.0200|36.002.0200
BONNIE D RAGAN (TRUSTEE), DALE G RAGAN (TRUSTEE) 1242 MARION RD SE ROCHESTER MN 55904 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2934 84.17.34.052417
BONNIE MAE MOON 8931 75TH ST NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 1 3548 85.34.32.086723
BRAD L GRUPCZYNSKI, JULIE K GRUPCZYNSKI 1510 81ST ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3217 84.36.13.040139
BRAD T SCHOEPPNER 415 6TH ST SW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None None None None None 1 2975 84.18.41.029017
BRADLEY & JUDITH C COVERT TRUST 6295 197TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North345kV|345kV|345kV 3 629|633|744 11.25.4.75.001|11.36.2.00.001|12.30.3.25.001
BRADLEY A SCHREIBER, CLINTON WADE SCHREIBER 27275 COUNTY ROAD 28 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None|None Seg3|Seg3 3B|3B 3|3 345kV|345kV 2 4009|4011 R02.00002.00|R02.00004.03
BRADLEY A SCHREIBER, CLINTON WADE SCHREIBER 27275 COUNTY ROAD 28 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None|None Seg3|Seg3 3B|3B 3|3 345kV|345kV 2 4014|4021 R02.00009.00|R02.00016.00
BRADLEY B & JO ANN M BAUER TRUST 18 BENEDICT ST FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2B|2B 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 1623|1624 18.07.4.01.001|18.07.4.01.002
BRADLEY C KRUEGER, JILL R ZITZMANN 1448 85TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3152 84.34.12.040093
BRADLEY C MELHOUSE PO BOX 716 FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 2036 36.018.0800
BRADLEY G HJELLMING, CARISSA HJELLMING 7149 75TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 1 3567 85.35.44.039032
BRADLEY GORDON REEVE PO BOX 602 KOTZEBUE AK 99752 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 3598 98.35.15.801471
BRADLEY J FESSEL 10661 440TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1L|1L 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 1108|1115 14.035.5100|14.035.5800
BRADLEY R KAISER 22433 560TH AVE WELLS MN 56097 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4206 R14.05.35.301.010
BRADLEY REDFIELD, JULIE RUNKEL 48416 130TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 2225 40.017.0500
BRADLEY W & DIANE PEDERSEN 49121 SPORTSMANS LN WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 130 04.780.0040
BRADY C TAYLOR & JENNIFER M HEIBEL 8789 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 1075 14.033.5000
BRADY MELCHERT 11310 260TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 923 13.32.1.25.002
BRADY R MORK 23615 DAHLE AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1 1387 15.15.3.25.002
BRANDON & BRITTANY DONOVAN 39880 W COUNTY LINE RD JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 268 06.601.0470
BRANDON & MEGAN YOUNG 57242 198TH AVE KELLOGG MN 55945 TRUE None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 1 4265 R15.00250.03
BRANDON F RADKE 600 VINTAGE RD NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4E|4F|4G 4 East|4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV|161kV 3 2765|2767|2769 84.07.31.076877|84.07.31.076879|84.07.31.076881
BRANDON J KLEMENSEN 724 WEBSTER ST E WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1820 24.540.0650
BRANDON JOHNSON, CHRISTY JOHNSON 1603 23RD ST NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 2591 75.19.24.035134
BRANDON K WIERSGALLA 710 WEBSTER ST E WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 1821|1822 24.540.0660|24.540.0670
BRANDON MENSING, SHAUNA MENSING 11647 75TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 3509 85.31.31.082274
BRAU LIVING TRUST 1800 60TH ST E INVER GROVE HEIGHTS MN 55077 TRUE Route Segment 1 None None None None 1 4612 R43.09.10.400.018
BREMER BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION PO BOX 1000 LAKE ELMO MN 55042 TRUE None None None None None 1 3805 R01.09.09.152.005
BRENDA H & DAVID E LEE 10121 SW 48TH ST WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 689 12.022.0300
BRENDA J GOODMAN (TRUSTEE) 9707 COUNTY 105 RD NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None None None None None 1 3530 85.33.32.038984
BRENDA J MILLER 13208 HENNING CIR NE PRIOR LAKE MN 55372 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 2 876|877 13.17.3.00.001|13.17.3.25.001
TRAVIS G LUHMAN, BRENDA L LUHMAN 35295 COUNTY 4 BLVD GOODHUE MN 55027 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2082 38.034.1301
BRENDA ROSSMAN (TRUSTEE), JAMES ROSSMAN (TRUSTEE) 6806 75TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 1 3444 85.19.12.047048
BRENT BECK PROPERTIES LLC 7509 11TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Alignment Alternative 16 Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 3175 84.34.44.040104
BRENT D & LEAH M CAMERON 207 HOLLY LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE None None None None None 1 1260 14.328.0190
BRENT J & DAWN & ANTHONY J DAUK 140 438TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 4424|4425 R39.10.04.200.002|R39.10.04.200.004
BRENT J & DAWN & ANTHONY J DAUK 140 438TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4369 R37.05.34.226.011
BRENT PRIEBE 5279 COUNTY 11 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1887 30.013.0401
BRENT R BECK LIVING TRUST LIVING TRUST 55223 310TH AVE ELGIN MN 55932 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 4034 R02.00024.06
BRIAN & LISA AHRENS & MARSHALL & PATTY AHRENS 6142 SE 38TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 346 07-027-4300
BRIAN & MAUREEN HAUGE 35055 PIONEER TRL MEDINA MN 55340 TRUE None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 1246 14.30.2.75.001
BRIAN & MICHELLE WHEELOCK 841 SAKATAH CEMETARY LN WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1723 24.026.5300
BRIAN & WENDY SCHULTZ 59223 N VICTORY DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1I 1 South 345kV 1 4620 R43.09.11.200.005
BRIAN A & RENE SCHNEIDER 24790 550TH ST PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 4155 R14.00038.03
BRIAN D GUDKNECHT, HOLLI K GUDKNECHT 522 COUNTY 30 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2055 38.031.0400
BRIAN D SCHWANKE, CINDI L SCHWANKE 11717 11TH AVE NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2884 84.12.31.060658
MICHAEL E & CW HUGHES, BRIAN E & JM HUGHES REV TRS 110 PLAINVIEW ST EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4129 R12.10.18.226.011
BRIAN EDGAR BRENT EDGAR 66544 220TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 798|800 13.035.1200|13.035.1203
BRIAN FOILES, KATRINA FOILES 8562 RIDGE CREST DR NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3040 84.27.44.059415
BRIAN J & WENDY J HAGER 23345 583RD AVE MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 5|Route Segment 5 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 4319|4376 R37.05.26.400.006|R37.05.35.200.003
BRIAN J ENGLISH, KELLI ENGLISH 1485 WHITE BRIDGE RD NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2886 84.12.41.071908
BRIAN J PRUDOEHL, WANDA M PRUDOEHL 8059 11TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3155 84.34.14.084946
BRIAN J SCHMITZ, DEIRDRE M CONROY 201 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 3226 84.36.33.046261
BRIAN L & LISA A MURRAY 212 LAKEVIEW DR EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4088 R12.10.07.376.001
BRIAN L BLOOMER 26135 JACKSON AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1L|1M|1M|1L 1 South|1 South|1 South  345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4 34|903|932|946 02.003.0200|13.28.4.75.001|13.33.1.25.001|13.34.2.50.001
BRIAN L ERICKSON, JODI L ERICKSON 44970 20TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1948 35.028.0401
BRIAN L LEIN PO BOX 248 MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 4216|4385 R14.05.35.301.017|R37.05.35.327.001
BRIAN L PRESTON TRUST 6183 EAGLE RIDGE RD BETTENDORF IA 52722 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1F|2A 1 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 1016|1148 14.02.3.00.004|14.12.3.00.001
BRIAN M & SHELBY L SIMON 825 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1559 17-619-0214
BRIAN M BREHMER 682 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2524 74.02.12.030735
CYNTHIA M HERBST TRUST, BRIAN R HERBST TRUST 63993 260TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 432 08.003.0100
BRIAN P CONNELLY 7148 75TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 13|None None|Seg4 4S|4N 4 West - A|4 West 161kV|161kV 2 3361|3577 85.08.21.054202|85.36.31.039054
BRIAN R & DENA A ELLINGSWORTH 51033 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1103 14.035.2700
BRIAN R & LAUREN M SCHRADER 8741 200TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 751|752 12.32.1.00.002|12.32.1.25.001
BRIAN R & TASHA HOMEIER 12823 E 200TH ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 773 12.36.1.00.002
BRIAN R VETTER 34915 ARROWWOOD DR KASOTA MN 56050 TRUE None Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 1 4526 R40.04.29.400.018
BRIAN T MARISKA 18754 516TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 912 13.31.1.00.001
BRIAN T VAN LEAR 3424 ENCHANTED ACRES DR BURLESON TX 76028 TRUE None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 1236 14.28.1.25.001
BRIAN VANDEN BUSSCHE, CARRIE VANDEN BUSSCHE 1045 SLALOM BALL LN SW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 1 3316 85.06.21.068468
BRIAN WOLFF 104 VICTORIA BLVD MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 119 04.036.2500
BROOKE L WACH 200 LAKEVIEW DR EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4092 R12.10.07.376.005
BROZIK PROPERTIES LLC 1006 TIMBERIDGE TRL EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1L|1L 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 930|931 13.32.3.75.001|13.32.4.75.001
BRUCE & LAURA CHMELIK 9380 200TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 732 12.28.3.00.001
BRUCE & TERI NYMANN 148 MERCY DR FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1632 18.07.4.01.012
BRUCE A & BEVERLY A BAKER TRUST TRUST 62739 145TH AVE KELLOGG MN 55945 TRUE None|None Seg3|Seg3 3C|3C 3|3 345kV|345kV 2 4048|4050 R05.00382.03|R05.00384.00
BRUCE A & TERESA MARZAHN 51324 153RD AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE Route Segment 6|None Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 1090|1094 14.034.2900|14.034.5310
BRUCE A BAKER, REBECCA BAKER 10335 COUNTY 30 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2444 70.400.0211
BRUCE A BORDSON, SUSAN BORDSON 12360 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2057 38.031.1000
BRUCE A KVITTEM, BARBARA KVITTEM 48729 COUNTY 1 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1911 30.016.0800
BRUCE PHELPS, BARBARA PHELPS 2438 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4I|4I 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 2557|2560 74.03.22.072502|74.04.11.072504
BRUCE E & MARTHA WHEELOCK 39896 W COUNTY LINE RD JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 267 06.601.0450
BRUCE FINNESGARD, SUSAN FINNESGARD 46370 160TH AVE ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2170 40.002.0500
BRUCE J & MARY JANE STAUFFER 34279 WOODVILLE BLVD WASECA MN 56093 TRUE None None None None None 1 777 12.701.0150
BRUCE M & MELISSA A ROTT 31764 550TH ST ELGIN MN 55932 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 4038 R02.00032.00
BRUCE PHELPS, BARBARA PHELPS 2438 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4I|4I 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 2559|2561 74.03.22.077043|74.04.11.077041
BRUCE R BULLERT, DAVID M MARONEY 24056 RIVERFRONT DR PORT CHARLOTTE FL 33980 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4D|4D 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 2296|2297 68.290.0040|68.290.0050
BRUCE R KURTZ 3128 RIVER MEADOWS DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1I|1I 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 4449|4580 R39.10.06.300.005|R43.09.01.400.004
BRUCE RYAN 3750 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 3086|3115 84.32.11.069185|84.33.22.048375
BRUCE T & DEBRA K SILVERNALE 62390 KOPPS DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4393 R37.05.35.401.006
BRUCE W GOODMAN, TAMARA K GOODMAN 15380 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 2079|2081 38.034.1101|38.034.1300
BRUCE W WOOD 22062 COUNTY ROAD 27 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 4137 R14.00012.00
BRUENDER ENTERPRISES LLC 100 INDUSTRIAL DR EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4124 R12.10.18.202.001
BRYAN FOGG 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 3597 98.35.15.801470
BRYCE D RICTER, STARLA J RICTER 2709 MONROE DR NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2744 84.07.14.082492
BRYCE G MOON, AMANDA J MOON 8122 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 1 3569 85.36.13.075635
BT DEVELOPMENT LLC 2205 7TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 1 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 4628|4631 R43.09.11.300.013|R43.09.11.300.021
BUCKWALTER FARMS 27614 575TH ST MANTORVILLE MN 55955 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 2569|2572 75.06.21.054830|75.07.22.034914
BYRON H PRICE, KATHERINE L PRICE 1544 23RD ST NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 2594 75.19.31.035145
BYRON OCONNOR 6593 NW 76TH ST MEDFORD MN 55049 TRUE None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1N|1N|1N 1 South|1 South|1 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 892|954|1207 13.25.4.75.001|13.36.1.00.001|14.21.4.00.002
BYRON PROP OF NEW RICHLAND LLP PO BOX 204 ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 554 09.023.0300
C & C PROPERTIES OF ROCHESTER LLC 180 LACHENVIEW LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4J|4J|4J 4 East|4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV|161kV 3 2697|2698|2705 83.31.44.046204|83.31.44.080061|83.32.33.069179
C & S SUPPLY COMPANY 1951 N RIVERFRONT DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3680 R01.09.05.328.006
C EDWARD ARMBRUSTER JR, BARBARA T ARMBRUSTER 1200 81ST ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3215 84.36.13.040137
C L DAUK FAMILY LLP 21878 604TH AVE EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro     None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None 4 4081|4082|4110|41R12.10.07.326.003|R12.10.07.326.003|R12.10.07.400.013|R12.10.07.400.013
CALVARY CEMETERY ASSN PO BOX 217 MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 4372|4377 R37.05.35.100.006|R37.05.35.200.004
CAMDEN M & MINDY M RACINE 1750 PATRICKS BAY FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None None None None None 1 1644 18.12.1.28.009
CAMERON CALLAGHAN, DANIELLE SIDENSTRICKER 1709 SKYVIEW CIR NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None None None None None 1 2548 74.03.12.085993
CAMERON J VON WALD, DEBRA F VON WALD 11731 SANDY POINT LN NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Alignment Alternative 15 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2850 84.11.42.081679
CAMERON J VON WALD, DEBRA F VON WALD 131 ELAM DR MC CORMICK SC 29835 TRUE Alignment Alternative 15 None None None None 1 2866 84.11.43.080248
CARIBOU ENTERPRISES LLC 10840 RIVERBEND LN NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 1826|1827 24.551.0030|24.551.0040
CARISSA BAMLET 2838 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2563 74.04.12.030780
CARL KRAUSE, JAYNE KRAUSE 215 E CENTER ST ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3360 85.08.21.054201
CARL W MAJERUS, JAMIE L MAJERUS 14133 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2044 38.028.2100
CARMEL PROPERTIES LLC 417 N 3RD ST MARSHALL MN 56258 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1477 17-303-0202
CAROL A HAFEMEYER 1213 PETERSON DR NORTHFIELD MN 55057 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 765 12.34.1.00.002
RONALD J & CAROL A SCHUCH 98 MEADOW LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 22 01.003.1010
CAROL A WELSH TRUST, RICHARD C WELSH TRUST 63392 180TH AVE DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1690 22.035.0300
CAROL E LACEY TRUST 630 BIRCH LN N SAINT PAUL MN 55126 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1423 16.13.2.25.001
CAROL J WEINBERGER 521 WHIPPLE WAY FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1195 14.18.4.75.002
CAROL M TRAHMS BUSHMAN (TRUSTEE) 73453 240TH ST GRAND MEADOW MN 55936 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 819 13.036.2500
CAROL ROSENTHAL (TRUSTEE), DARRYL W ROSENTHAL (TRUSTEE) 36757 95TH ST WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 531 09.010.0200
CAROL SCHNEIDER PO BOX 205 MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None None None None None 1 4181 R14.05.34.226.005
CAROLE L STEVENS, JON A STEVENS 1613 2ND AVE NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 350 07.003.0203
CAROLL J GUSTAFSON 3611 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 3615 98.41.19.801792
CARROLL & SHARON TOQUAM TRSTES 13227 630TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 608|609 09.034.0300|09.034.0300
CARROLL LORRAINE B TRUST 2632 SE 54TH AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 285|291 07-020-3100|07-020-4202
CARYL R CLOSNER, CHARLENE M CLOSNER 2190 WHITE BRIDGE RD NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2830 84.10.31.079409
CASCADE TOWNSHIP 411 LOWRY CT NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 2683 83.31.34.080136
CASEY J BERG, COLETTE K BERG 1712 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2544 74.03.12.030769
CASEYS RETAIL COMPANY 1 SE CONVENIENCE BLVD ANKENY IA 50021 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2340 70.145.0010
CASEYS RETAIL COMPANY PO BOX 54288 LEXINGTON KY 40555 TRUE None|Route Segment 17 Seg1|None 1B|None 1 South|None 345kV|None 2 3677|4075 R01.09.05.327.007|R12.09.12.476.001
CASEYS RETAIL COMPANY PO BOX 54288 LEXINGTON KY 40555 TRUE None None None None None 1 1271 14.360.0100
CASSANDRA R FORTSCH, ANDREW J FORTSCH 2636 450TH ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1971 35.033.0200
CASSIE PETERSON, DUSTIN PETERSON 868 TERRITORY LN NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2745 84.07.14.082493
CATHERINE V OLSON, RANDY M OLSON 8720 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None None None None None 1 3494 85.30.33.053655
CATHOLIC CHURCH OF DIVINE MERCY OF FARIBAULT 15 3RD AVE SW FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None|None|None|None|None|NSeg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Se2B|2B|2B|2B|2B|2B|2B 2 North|2 North|2 North      345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 8 1634|1636|1637|1618.07.4.01.019|18.07.4.02.001|18.07.4.02.002|18.07.4.02.003|18.07.4.02.004|18.07.4.02.005|18.07.4.02.006|18.07.4.03.001
CECELIA MARIANNE MAUER 2250 4TH AVE SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1483 17-345-0105
CEDAR POINT TOWNHOMES LLC 62310 LAKE VIEW RD MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4127 R12.10.18.226.008
CEDAR POINTE PARTNERS LLC 5789 DOGWOOD CT NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2986 84.20.12.080289
CEDAR RIDGE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION 7945 CEDAR CREST LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 3173 84.34.43.064940
CEDAR WOODLANDS THIRD OWNERS ASSOCIATION 5789 DOGWOOD CT NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2987 84.20.12.080290
CEDARDALE DEVELOPMENT CO LLC PO BOX 791 OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1480 17-303-0205
CEDARDALE NORTH LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 311 N CEDAR AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1488 17-345-0112
CEDARDALE PL L P 6900 XANTHUS LN N MAPLE GROVE MN 55311 TRUE None None None None None 1 1490 17-345-0114
CEDARDALE SOUTH LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 311 N CEDAR AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1509 17-345-0314
CEDARDALE WEST LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 311 N CEDAR AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1510 17-345-0315
CELESTE ST JOHN 613 2ND ST SW ROCHESTER MN 55902 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 2955|2956 84.18.12.028953|84.18.12.028954
CEMETERY 320 3RD ST NW FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1 1408 15.18.1.75.002
CENTERPOINT ENERGY MINNEGASCO INC PO BOX 59038 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55459 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro   None|None|None|Seg1 None|None|None|1B None|None|None|1 SouNone|None|None|345kV 4 3660|3661|3662|36R01.09.05.176.002|R01.09.05.176.003|R01.09.05.176.004|R01.09.05.329.010
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCE MINNEGASCO INC PO BOX 1475 HOUSTON TX 77251 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 49 02.925.0100
CHAD CARLON PUFFER, ANGIE PUFFER 5211 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 2584 75.18.22.080354
CHAD D KOETZ 55571 HIGHWAY 42 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 4143 R14.00022.00
CHAD E KANZ 812 WHITE PINES RD SE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4F|4F 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 3256|3258 85.02.22.082713|85.02.22.082715
CHAD L LEXVOLD 6225 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2255 44.031.0700
CHAD LOEHR 11396 CEDAR BEACH DR NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 12 None None None None 1 2892 84.14.12.039770
CHAD S & CHELSEY L HARWOOD 12890 440TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 48 02.006.0410
CHAD W & TAMMY J EKSTEDT 60761 MILLIE LN EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4477 R39.10.17.100.014
CHAD W MCNALLAN, CRISTINA MCNALLAN 12246 110TH AVE NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3365 85.08.22.084591
CHARLES & PAULINE M GRAY TRUST 8632 KENSINGTON LN N RICHLAND HILLS TX 76182 TRUE None None None None None 1 537 09.011.1100
CHARLES & STACY CASSADA 24 BENEDICT ST FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1625 18.07.4.01.003
CHARLES D SCHUTZ, JODI L SCHUTZ 9647 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3459 85.22.41.038771
CHARLES D SCHUTZ, JODI L SCHUTZ 9647 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3462 85.22.44.055412
CHARLES D VOXLAND, M DARLENE VOXLAND 29585 W MARY LAKE DR MARCELL MN 56657 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1937 35.026.0502
CHARLES F LACY, MARTHA Q LACY 20 82ND ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3183 84.35.11.040112
CHARLES L & DIANNE L UECKER 29552 550TH ST PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 4028 R02.00023.00
CHARLES L GOPLEN, PATRICIA A GOPLEN (TTEE) 17289 490TH ST ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2197 40.013.1200
CHARLES W & JUNE A GRAMS 1193 425TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 203 06.030.0605
CHARLES WARNER & RUTH SCHURY 50612 183RD LN WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 1013 14.019.8100
CHARLOTTE A LURKEN 61348 130TH AVE CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 602 09.032.0100
CHARLOTTE A PEPPER, LAWRENCE R PEPPER TEST TRUST 320 N BELMONT DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro   Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B|1B 1 South|1 South|1 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 4599|4602|4603 R43.09.04.300.011|R43.09.05.400.013|R43.09.09.101.003
CHATLEAIN JAY T & DANA M 23135 604TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1O 1 North 345kV 1 4352 R37.05.32.100.011
CHELCY L WANGEN 74 BALSAM CIR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4404 R37.05.36.100.012
CHERIE A HILL 22371 604TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1I 1 South 345kV 1 4441 R39.10.05.300.009
CHERYL ANN ZACHARIAS, NICOLE ANN BEYER 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 3610 98.35.15.802700
CHERYL B MCNEILUS 17193 635TH ST DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 1584|1585 17.031.0300|17.031.0300
CHERYL M WINEGAR LIVING TRUST PO BOX 551 ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE Route Segment 6|Route Segment 6 Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 1731|1740 24.027.5610|24.034.3000
CHERYL ROADWAY 3611 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 3626 98.41.19.801804
CHESTER SLININGER 48723 90TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 2 1908|1909 30.016.0501|30.016.0600
CHICOS FAMILY FARM LLC 1418 KENTUCKY AVE S SAINT LOUIS PARK MN 55426 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 349|1689 07.003.0200|22.034.7200
CHLOE LENTZ 1511 5TH AVE NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2950 84.18.11.028949
CHRIS BARNETT 1067 SAKATAH CT MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4187 R14.05.34.303.010
CHRIS C & ANTOINETTE M BRUMM 22380 WAGON WHEEL TRL LAKEVILLE MN 55044 TRUE None|None Seg3|Seg3 3C|3C 3|3 345kV|345kV 2 4259|4267 R15.00244.06|R15.00252.06
CHRISTIAN R HILLEBRAND TRUST 8305 200TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 753 12.32.2.00.001
CHRISTINE A SAVAGE, KURT LUBAHN 303 6TH ST SW KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1749 24.130.0050
CHRISTINE A SCHULTZ 721 9TH AVE NE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 972 14.013.7500
CHRISTINE E LANGEMO, PEGGY L HELLAND (TTEE) N4448 JORDAN CENTER RD ARGYLE WI 53504 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1976 35.034.0200
CHRISTINE ROEDER 27698 690TH ST KASSON MN 55944 TRUE None None None None None 1 1803 24.506.0510
CHRISTOFFER JESSEN, AMY JESSEN 12427 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3342 85.07.11.038518
CHRISTOPHER & BROOKE A MOORE 23945 SCOTCH LAKE RD CLEVELAND MN 56017 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 2 135|136 04.780.0090|04.780.0090
CHRISTOPHER & LISA SCHLUETER 530 SILVER ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None|None None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 1806|1808 24.540.0510|24.540.0535
CHRISTOPHER A BULTMAN 12366 E 200TH ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 719 12.25.3.75.001
CHRISTOPHER A COOK 2417 CR 175 MC CRACKEN KS 67556 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 2007 36.014.0200
CHRISTOPHER BENSON, SHANNON BENSON 8040 COUNTY ROAD 105 NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 1 3527 85.33.23.082462
CHRISTOPHER CONRAD 11968 NE HIGHWAY 63 ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 Seg3|None 3A|None 3|None 345kV|None 2 2666|2667 83.08.32.032957|83.08.32.071737
CHRISTOPHER D JOHNSON, AMY M JOHNSON 8374 PROVIDENCE RD NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4R 4 West 161kV 1 3195 84.35.21.084291
CHRISTOPHER J & LINDA PASS 9220 440TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1L|1L 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 157|184 05.003.0600|05.551.0010
CHRISTOPHER L TAYLOR 43899 62ND ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1K|1K 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 179|180 05.006.0300|05.006.0300
CHRISTOPHER M SPLETT & APRIL H KINNER SPLETT 2132 5TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None None None None None 1 3769 R01.09.06.187.013
CHRISTOPHER R MILLER 511 W GLENBROOK DR LENOIR CITY TN 37771 TRUE None Seg2 2D 2 North 345kV 1 2098 39.019.0901
CHRISTOPHER TECHAU 9215 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13 None|None 4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV 2 3469|3470 85.26.23.057298|85.26.23.057299
CHRISTOPHER W BUDAHN, ALECIA L M BUDAHN 6525 COUNTY 30 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1970 35.033.0101
CHS ROCHESTER PO BOX 64089 SAINT PAUL MN 55164 TRUE Route Segment 17|None None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 2609|2610 75.31.13.027756|75.31.13.027760
CHURCH OF ST JOHN 415 1ST ST SW ROCHESTER MN 55902 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2952 84.18.11.028952
CINDY L BENIKE 20269 COUNTRY CLUB DR ESTERO FL 33928 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 3211 84.35.43.077964
CINDY L BENIKE 20269 COUNTRY CLUB DR ESTERO FL 33928 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4I|4I 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 3208|3213 84.35.43.040126|84.35.44.085663
CINDY L BENIKE 20269 COUNTRY CLUB DR ESTERO FL 33928 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 3228 84.36.33.085666
CINDY LOU M CHOATE, JONATHAN L SIMMS 3611 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None None None None None 1 3630 98.41.19.801816
CITY OF BYRON MINNESOTA 680 BYRON MAIN CT NE BYRON MN 55920 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 2623|2629 75.31.23.076061|75.31.24.068520
CITY OF BYRON PO BOX 1137 BYRON MN 55920 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 828 13.036.3501
CITY OF BYRON MINNESOTA 680 BYRON MAIN CT NE BYRON MN 55920 TRUE None None None None None 1 2619 75.31.23.068511
CITY OF DODGE CENTER PO BOX 430 DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE None|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 1681|1697 22.002.0100|22.035.1301
CITY OF EAGLE LAKE PO BOX 159 EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|N       None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|No 6 4101|4102|4103|41R12.10.07.377.008|R12.10.07.377.009|R12.10.07.377.010|R12.10.07.377.012|R12.10.07.380.002|R12.10.07.400.009
CITY OF JANESVILLE PO BOX 0 JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|N None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None 4 230|238|1272|127306.032.0720|06.033.0220|14.360.0200|14.360.0300
CITY OF KASSON, KASSON CITY HALL 401 5TH ST SE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro           None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|No 7 1719|1720|1738|1724.004.1200|24.004.1300|24.033.7901|24.355.0010|24.355.0070|24.650.0030|24.650.0040
CITY OF MADISON LAKE PO BOX 295 MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 4171|4417 R14.05.34.151.003|R39.10.04.100.006
CITY OF MANKATO PO BOX 3368 MANKATO MN 56002 TRUE None|None|Alignment Alternative 2|Rou                       Seg1|None|Seg1|None| 1A|None|1A|None|1B|N 1 North|None|1 North|N           345kV|None|345kV|None| 15 3647|3648|3653|36R01.04.32.201.002|R01.08.01.226.004|R01.09.03.200.007|R01.09.05.200.006|R01.09.05.330.002|R01.09.05.401.014|R01.09.06.104.011|R01.09.06.302.007|R01.09.09.126.016|R01.09.09.200.005|R01.09.09.200.009|R01.09.10.104.005|R01.09.10.200.013|R01.09.10.200.021|R40.04.32.201.001
CITY OF ORONOCO 115 2ND ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None|None|None|None|None|None|NSeg4|Seg4|None|Seg4|S 4G|4G|None|4G|4G|4G 4 East|4 East|None|4 Ea          161kV|161kV|None|161kV 16 2806|2807|2894|2884.07.43.084128|84.07.43.084128|84.17.22.029121|84.17.23.028847|84.17.23.028847|84.17.23.081548|84.17.23.084133|84.17.23.084134|84.17.23.084135|84.17.23.084136|84.17.23.084136|84.18.11.084129|84.18.11.084130|84.18.14.084131|84.18.14.084131|84.18.41.029022
CITY OF ORONOCO PO BOX 195 ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2981 84.18.44.028981
CITY OF OWATONNA 540 W HILLS CIR OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro   None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None 4 1458|1459|1464|1517-020-4200|17-020-4300|17-021-1302|17-613-0202
CITY OF PINE ISLAND PO BOX 1000 PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None|None|None|None|None|None|NSeg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Se4E|4E|4E|4F|4F|4F|4F|4 4 East|4 East|4 East|4 Ea      161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 9 2748|3233|3237|3284.07.23.079572|85.01.33.079588|85.01.42.079583|85.02.41.079494|85.02.41.079587|85.02.42.079489|85.11.11.077496|85.12.11.079568|85.12.21.079591
CITY OF ROCHESTER 201 4TH ST SE ROCHESTER MN 55904 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4H|4H 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 3102|3130 84.32.41.040067|84.33.32.084031
CITY OF WANAMINGO PO BOX 224 WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North  345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4 2347|2348|2355|2470.145.0050|70.145.0060|70.148.0070|70.160.0300
CITY OF WASECA 508 STATE ST S WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1582 17.020.2725
CITY OF WATERVILLE 200 3RD ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None|None|None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Se1M|1M|1M|1M|1M|1M1 South|1 South|1 South    345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 6 1852|1853|1854|1824.991.0110|24.991.0110|24.991.0110|24.999.0482|24.999.2100|24.999.2200
CLARA M VOEGELE TRUST 22865 DALTON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1132 14.09.4.75.005
CLARK W DIEL BRENDA ALBRECHT 213 LAKEVIEW DR EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4097 R12.10.07.377.004
CLARYN J VAN MEEKEREN PO BOX 307 BYRON MN 55920 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3478 85.26.34.038880
CLAY M & CAMILLE A HYYTINEN 6010 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1K|1K 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 181|1047 05.006.0400|14.031.7700
CLAYTON A TOMSICEK 2421 31ST AVE S MINNEAPOLIS MN 55406 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 401 08-023-3100
CLAYTON STANGLER TRUST 51125 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1K|1K 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 170|178 05.005.0200|05.006.0200
CLAYTON STANGLER TRUST 51125 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE Route Segment 6|Route Segment 6|Rout     Seg1|None|None|None 1K|None|None|None 1 South|None|None|No 345kV|None|None|None 4 1041|1042|1059|1014.031.5000|14.031.5000|14.032.7500|14.032.7500
CLEARY REAL ESTATE LLC #03-0592763 190 PAOLI ST VERONA WI 53593 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1773 24.428.0110
CLEO ANNE KELLEY (TRUSTEE) 610 CARNOUSTIE PL SE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3047 84.28.31.040001
CLEOTA K STASKA-MILLER 919 BENTON ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1816 24.540.0610
CLIFFORD L PETERS 70 GLENMOOR DR ENGLEWOOD CO 80113 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 821 13.036.2700
CLIFFORD T WETZEL 47000 211TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 1 91 04.023.3000
CLINTON T WECKWERTH, MEGAN C WECKWERTH 11046 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 1 3439 85.18.23.057820
CLINTON W SCHREIBER 27060 COUNTY ROAD 79 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 4010 R02.00004.00
CLK PROPERTIES MINNESOTA LLC PO BOX 4187 MANKATO MN 56002 TRUE None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3832 R01.09.10.176.007
CODY L GLABE 5147 WHITE BRIDGE RD NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2739 84.07.11.085884
COLLEEN J TUCKER, DAROLD D RUDOLPH 9116 TRINITY GDNS BROOKLYN PARK MN 55443 TRUE None None None None None 1 1086 14.034.1200
COLLEEN K KEIM RESTATED REVOC TRUST 220 CASTLE PINES DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 3710 R01.09.05.426.017
COMMUNITY COOP OIL ASSN 9 CENTRAL AVE N FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1302 15.01.1.25.002
CONAGRA FOODS PACKAGED FOODS LLC 1 CONAGRA DR OMAHA NE 68102 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 647 12.019.0500
CONNIE L DAVISON 43833 120TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE Route Segment 6 None None None None 1 1070 14.033.2800
CONRAD FARMS LLC 12335 25TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None|None|None|None|Route Segmen    Seg3|Seg3|Seg3|Seg3|N 3B|3B|3B|3B|None|3A 3|3|3|3|None|3 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 6 2642|2644|2650|2683.02.22.032913|83.03.11.032919|83.04.14.032927|83.04.34.032926|84.11.43.081537|84.11.43.081537
CONRAD LECHELT 715 CAMPBELL CT PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 17 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 2298 68.340.0010
CONSTANCE K HOEHN (TRUSTEE), RICHARD P HOEHN (TRUSTEE) 35518 50TH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE None None None None None 1 1269 14.328.0280
CONSTANCE M DEGROOD TRUST 22445 MORRISTOWN BLVD FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1144 14.11.2.25.004
CONSTANCE R VOXLAND 103 4TH ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North345kV|345kV|345kV 3 1984|1986|1997 35.035.0500|35.036.0400|36.002.0100
CONVENIENCE STORE INVESTMENTS 1626 OAK ST LA CROSSE WI 54603 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1834 24.620.1001
COREY M ATHERTON & BRITTANY L CONNELL 51091 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1104 14.035.2800
COREY R ALLEN, BARBARA JEAN ALLEN 8967 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4F 4 East 161kV 1 2782 84.07.32.082401
COREY R ALLEN, BARBARA JEAN ALLEN 8967 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 17|None Seg4|Seg4 4K|4N 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 2 3442|3565 85.18.32.057931|85.35.32.071221
COREY R CHRISTIANSEN 700 ELM AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4178 R14.05.34.201.005
CORINNE E LIEBENOW 7611 125TH ST NE ELGIN MN 55932 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 2639 83.01.43.032908
CORNERSTONE EL PROPERTIES LLC 133 BITTERSWEET LN MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro         None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|No 6 4112|4113|4116|41R12.10.07.451.001|R12.10.07.451.002|R12.10.07.451.005|R12.10.07.451.006|R12.10.07.451.009|R12.10.07.451.010
CORNERSTONE TOWNHOMES OWNERS ASSOC INC 133 BITTERSWEET LN MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4122 R12.10.07.451.666
CORVUS COMMUNITY SOLAR LLC 666 GRAND AVE DES MOINES IA 50309 TRUE None Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 1 3646 R01.04.32.100.046
CORY J & MARY J HULSING 23246 IONA AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 862 13.15.2.75.002



COTY HYLLENGREN, COTY HYLLENGREN 14255 WHITE ROCK RD CANNON FALLS MN 55009 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1977 35.034.0300
COUNTY OF WABASHA 625 JEFFERSON AVE WABASHA MN 55981 TRUE None|None|None|None Seg3|Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3B|3B|3B|3C 3|3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4 4020|4024|4030|42R02.00015.03|R02.00017.06|R02.00023.06|R15.00018.03
COURTNEY HYLAND 12110 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2664 83.08.23.084427
COURTNEY SKJEIE 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 3595 98.35.15.801466
COURY PROPERTIES LLC 2275 WYCLIFF ST SAINT PAUL MN 55114 TRUE None Seg4 4D 4 East 161kV 1 2324 68.730.0010
CRAIG & LAURA KENNEDY 2305 SE 44TH AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 288 07-020-3401
CRAIG & THEODORA BRAUN 23130 BLAINE AVE HAMPTON MN 55031 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1449 16.17.2.00.001
CRAIG & THEODORA BRAUN 23130 BLAINE AVE HAMPTON MN 55031 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1448 16.17.1.25.001
CRAIG C BLUMERS, RAEANN E BLUMERS PO BOX 85 PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3305 85.05.33.038492
CRAIG D GROEBNER 24032 620TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 1 4289 R37.05.22.400.004
CRAIG EGGERS & JOHN EGGERS 610 VIRGINIA SHORES CIR EXCELSIOR MN 55331 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 1093 14.034.5200
CRAIG J THEUNINCK 1424 SHOREWAY DR KASOTA MN 56050 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4086 R12.10.07.351.011
CRAIG KOOP, JULIE KOOP 1431 COUNTY ROAD 13 SW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17|       Seg4|Seg4 4K|4K 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 2 3326|3338 85.06.23.038504|85.06.32.051509
CRAIG V & CYNTHIA A HAUER 611 SILVER ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1813 24.540.0580
CRAIG W HENSLIN 48425 HIGHWAY 57 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1883 30.013.0200
CROSS VENTURES LLC 7509 11TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Alignment Alternative 16|None Seg4|Seg4 4I|4I 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 3204|3205 84.35.33.040128|84.35.33.040447
CROSSWINDS CHURCH 8106 31ST AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3111 84.33.13.073876
CRUSADER HOLDINGS LLC 145 GOOD COUNSEL DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3692 R01.09.05.400.014
CRYSTAL A STADLER 725 5TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None None None None None 1 2794 84.07.42.054099
CRYSTAL NAUMAN, MIKEL MEYER 14395 630TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE None None None None None 1 615 09.035.2100
CRYSTAL VALLEY COOPERATIVE 721 W HUMPHREY ST LAKE CRYSTAL MN 56055 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro   None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 3 507|510|518 09.004.1200|09.005.0500|09.005.0720
CURT A PIEPHO 6851 SW 18TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 465 09-022-4101
CURTIS & PEGGY RADTKE TRUST 11122 KENYON BLVD KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 727 12.27.3.50.001
CURTIS A KUECKER, REBECCA S KUECKER 2213 WHITE BRIDGE RD NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2658 83.07.33.032950
CURTIS BOHLEN 44107 SABRE LAKE LN KILKENNY MN 56052 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 2 1005|1006 14.018.5000|14.018.5100
CURTIS R GILBERT 330 1ST PL SW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None None None None None 1 2979 84.18.44.028979
CUSTOM LAND HOLDINGS LLC 2375 SLEEPER LN NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 2472 73.06.21.080138
CV FREDERICK FARM LLC 45438 LINDA LN KILKENNY MN 56052 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4426 R39.10.04.200.007
CYBEX INTERNATIONAL INC 1975 24TH AVE SW OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1513 17-529-0101
CYNTHIA FISHER-BROIN, ROBERT BROIN (TTEE) 45291 COUNTY 1 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None|None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Se2C|2C|2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North   345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 5 2261|2262|2264|2244.032.0600|44.032.0800|44.032.0900|44.033.0601|44.033.0602
CYNTHIA K SHORE 12833 NIGHTINGALE ST NW MINNEAPOLIS MN 55448 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 989 14.016.5000
CYNTHIA M HERBST TRUST, BRIAN R HERBST TRUST 63993 260TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro   None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 3 433|434|793 08.003.0200|08.003.0400|13.034.2500
CYNTHIA STOPPEL, TROY E STOPPEL 64109 240TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE None None None None None 1 437 08.005.0200
CYPRESS CREEK RENEWABLES LLC 3402 PICO BLVD SANTA MONICA CA 90405 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1022 14.026.2500
CZAPLEWSKI PROPERTIES LLC 5421 ROYAL PL NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1764 24.378.1001
D CARLSON PROPERTIES LLC 225 CEDARDALE DR SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1479 17-303-0204
D M BERNDT FAMILY TRUST 49362 231ST AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 1 68 04.020.2500
DAK HOLDINGS LLC 10114 18TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G|4G 4 East|4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV|161kV 3 2799|2800|2801 84.07.43.074014|84.07.43.074016|84.07.43.079898
DAKOTA MN & EASTERN CORP 120 S 6TH ST MINNEAPOLIS MN 55402 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro             None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|No 9 625|626|627|628|909.780.0010|09.780.0010|09.950.0100|11.11.11.035378|13.780.0010|17.780.0010|17.780.0010|17.780.0010|22.780.0010
DAKOTA MN & EASTERN CORP 120 S 6TH ST MINNEAPOLIS MN 55402 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro     None|None|Seg1|Seg1 None|None|1I|1A None|None|1 South|1 NNone|None|345kV|345kV 4 4460|4461|4597|45R39.10.15.501.003|R39.10.15.501.003|R43.09.03.501.002|R43.09.03.501.002
DALE & THERESA KELM TRUST 4730 250TH ST W FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1N|1N 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 1231|1237 14.26.2.00.001|14.28.2.00.001
DALE A BAUER 23357 EVANS TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2G|2E|2E 2 North|2 South|2 South  345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4 1303|1367|1372|1315.01.1.50.001|15.13.2.50.001|15.14.1.75.002|15.14.1.75.002
DALE E & JAN M CARON 22891 DAHLE AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1344 15.10.3.50.001
DALE E PUTRAH & GREAT LAKES INVESTMENT GROUP LLC 3305 HIGHWAY 60 W FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1346 15.10.4.25.001
DALE F & JULIE A KLAPPERICH 23749 ALBERS AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE Route Segment 10 Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1 1410 15.18.3.00.001
DALE H STENSLAND, ANN L STENSLAND 13188 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2065 38.032.0500
DALE J MCNAMARA, BARBARA A MCNAMARA 11814 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 1 3347 85.07.32.079920
DALE L & CINDY S DERAAD 14085 SUMMIT LN WASECA MN 56093 TRUE None None None None None 1 756 12.326.0150
DALE L & MARY ANN STOLT 101 CASTLE PINES CT MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17|None None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 3694|3695 R01.09.05.401.003|R01.09.05.401.004
DALE O & IONE SETTE 2564 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 385|392 08-022-1205|08-022-2124
DALE R HINDAL, JANICE M HINDAL 1701 23RD ST NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 2590 75.19.23.035138
DALE RUEBER 137 RHAME AVE RED WING MN 55066 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 3069 84.29.43.079255
DALE V MOREY, VICKY L MOREY 10105 125TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3315 85.05.44.083390
DALE V MOREY, VICKY L MOREY 10105 125TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3314 85.05.44.083388
DALTON GROSE & LANDRY MCBROOM 607 3RD ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1846 24.720.0040
DAN DORSCHNER 619 3RD AVE S SAINT JAMES MN 56081 TRUE None None None None None 1 185 05.701.0090
DAN L & DEBRA A ROEMHILDT 7753 403RD AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 452 09-020-4100
DAN P QUAST 4945 233RD ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2E|2E 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 2 1374|1381 15.14.2.50.001|15.15.1.75.001
DAN REMES 17595 KENWOOD TRL LAKEVILLE MN 55044 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3727 R01.09.06.104.008
DANA KISH PO BOX 277 MAUNALOA HI 96770 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2339 70.140.0060
DANA PLANK 838 HOME PL FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1627 18.07.4.01.005
DANA S ERICKSON, SARA J ERICKSON 8627 RIDGE CREST DR NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3032 84.27.43.059407
DANIEL & BARBARA PAUKERT TSTES, DANIEL & BARBARA PAUKERT TRUST 24201 490TH ST ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 621 09.036.0400
DANIEL & CHRISTINE M BUSS TSEE, DANIEL D BUSS REVOCABLE TRUST 1315 MOUNT CURVE AVE MINNEAPOLIS MN 55403 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 595|596 09.029.0801|09.029.0801
DANIEL & DEBRA KAHNKE 26680 WESTON CT ELKO MN 55020 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 134 04.780.0080
DANIEL & JOAN ZIELSKE 11350 230TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 871 13.17.1.25.001
DANIEL & REBECCA VOLLBRECHT 12096 230TH ST W WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 878 13.18.1.00.001
DANIEL & RONDA KOPP TRUST 49417 239TH AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 1 67 04.020.0300
DANIEL ALAN MAK, SUSAN MAK 9434 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3455 85.22.14.038762
DANIEL COOK, PATRICIA MARY COOK PO BOX 127 PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg4 4D 4 East 161kV 1 2154 39.033.1100
DANIEL DWYER, STEPHANIE SMITH 46350 COUNTY 10 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2171 40.002.0600
DANIEL E BORGSCHATZ, HANNA M BORGSCHATZ PO BOX 41 PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg4 4D 4 East 161kV 1 2156 39.033.1400
DANIEL F MUELLER, AUDREY J MUELLER 10821 NEW HAVEN RD NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13 None|None 4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV 2 3428|3434 85.15.34.038664|85.15.43.038663
DANIEL G & KAROLYNN B HINIKER 22418 LYNX RD MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None|None|Alignment Alternative 2|Alig       Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Se1D|1D|1A|1A|1A|1I|No 1 North|1 North|1 North     345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 8 4282|4283|4571|45R37.05.21.400.006|R37.05.21.400.006|R40.04.35.300.020|R43.09.02.100.001|R43.09.02.100.001|R43.09.02.300.004|R43.09.02.300.012|R43.09.02.401.001
DANIEL J & ANNA R FITCHER 775 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1556 17-619-0211
DANIEL J HALEY 9287 340TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 548 09.022.0400
DANIEL J HESTER, TAMERA L HESTER 8628 85TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 1 3546 85.34.32.038998
DANIEL J MARQUARDT, RITA A MARQUARDT 1409 81ST ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3218 84.36.13.053674
DANIEL J SCHEURER 1810 MARY LN NORTH MANKATO MN 56003 TRUE None|None None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 4515|4523 R40.04.28.300.006|R40.04.29.400.008
DANIEL J SHEADY 23492 DECKER AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1 1385 15.15.3.00.001
DANIEL JAMES DIDERRICH 6513 120TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4F|4F 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 3400|3417 85.12.13.080337|85.12.24.038598
DANIEL K & LEAH S HANSEN 62329 KOPPS DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4396 R37.05.35.403.003
DANIEL L TORKELSON PO BOX 331 WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North345kV|345kV|345kV 3 2349|2351|2354 70.147.1071|70.147.1100|70.148.0060
DANIEL PETER HEIN 26159 APPLETON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE Route Segment 11 None None None None 1 1227 14.25.1.00.001
DANIEL QUAM, SHARON QUAM (TTEE) 9118 COUNTY 12 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F|2F 2 South|2 South|2 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 1896|1898|1901 30.015.0100|30.015.0301|30.015.0800
DANIEL R CHRISTENSEN 28612 HUB DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 1 4303 R37.05.24.300.013
DANIEL S & KAYLYNN I HOLMES 204 LAKEVIEW DR EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE None None None None None 1 4100 R12.10.07.377.007
DANIEL T & DONNA J MORGAN 5895 270TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 1249 14.31.2.25.001
DANIEL T VANZUILEN 22620 ALBERS AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1308 15.07.3.01.001
DANIEL W BURDICK, JEAN M BURDICK (TTEE) 21367 480TH ST ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2176 40.002.1002
DANIEL ZANDER 29656 38TH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro   None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 3 495|496|497 09.004.0900|09.004.0901|09.004.0902
DANIELLE BARCK 503 2ND AVE SW KASSON MN 55944 TRUE None None None None None 1 1795 24.506.0360
DANIELS PLAZA LLC 65654 250TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE None|None|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 3 1751|1752|1753 24.195.0001|24.195.0002|24.195.0007
DANNY R & NANCY M MORRIS 23965 HOLLAND AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F|1F|1F 1 North|1 North|1 North  345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4 847|848|852|856 13.14.1.00.002|13.14.1.50.001|13.14.3.00.001|13.14.4.50.001
DANNY SIEM (TRUSTEE) 3126 125TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None|Route Segment 12 Seg3|Seg3 3B|3A 3|3 345kV|345kV 2 2652|2662 83.04.44.032929|83.08.22.084538
DAREN L MACRAFIC 605 W NATHAN ST LAKE CRYSTAL MN 56055 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4390 R37.05.35.401.003
DARIA L STRANSKY 3209 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 477 09-023-4300
DARIN A SCHUSTER, ADAM P SCHUSTER 40591 20TH AVE NERSTRAND MN 55053 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 2025 36.016.1201
DARLENE E SCHWARTZ 24024 LESUEUR AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 882 13.18.3.25.003
DARREL B BURKHALTER, VICKY L BURKHALTER 979 SLALOM BALL LN SW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 1 3320 85.06.21.077587
DARRELL G IVERSON 512 ALLYN CIR JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 4094|4095 R12.10.07.376.011|R12.10.07.376.012
DARRELL R & COLLEEN M PETERSON 9668 440TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 162 05.003.1000
DARWIN G FRIEDRICH, CHERYL M A FRIEDRICH 2315 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 3160 84.34.33.052777
DARWIN GAMMELL 3611 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 3620 98.41.19.801797
DARYL & CYNTHIA GUENTZEL 22083 604TH AVE EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE None|None|None|Alignment Alternative   Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Se1O|1O|1J|1A|1A 1 North|1 North|1 South   345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 5 4353|4356|4439|45R37.05.32.100.013|R37.05.32.300.008|R39.10.05.300.002|R40.04.34.200.001|R40.04.34.200.001
DAVE OBRIEN, CONNIE OBRIEN 12702 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3312 85.05.43.083620
DAVID & BETH GRANER 61717 HIGHWAY 61 KELLOGG MN 55945 TRUE None None None None None 1 4229 R15.00016.00
DAVID & DEIRDRE BARTON 49470 ELYSIAN RD ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 1 80 04.021.5000
DAVID & DIANE HOLLINGSWORTH 615 SILVER ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1812 24.540.0570
DAVID & KATHLEEN A ULMEN 39940 W COUNTY LINE RD JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 269 06.601.0490
DAVID & LORETTA SCHLAAK 804 11TH AVE SE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 127 04.780.0010
DAVID M SATHRUM, SHERYL A SATHRUM 328 MONKEY VLY KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1422 16.13.1.00.001
DAVID A & MARY E DREHER 55579 299TH AVE MILLVILLE MN 55957 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 4042 R02.00435.00
DAVID A ARNDT, HELEN M ARNDT 21196 510TH ST PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12|N Seg3|Seg3|Seg4 3A|3A|4D 3|3|4 East 345kV|345kV|161kV 3 2129|2130|2150 39.027.0600|39.027.0800|39.033.0401
DAVID A ARNDT, HELEN M ARNDT 21196 510TH ST PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg4 4D 4 East 161kV 1 2149 39.033.0300
DAVID B PEMRICK 22136 BAGLEY AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1141 14.11.1.00.001
DAVID C & JUDY L SORGATZ 23687 HARRIS TRL MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 2 839|840 13.13.3.00.005|13.13.3.00.005
DAVID C KLEIBER, LORNA B KLEIBER 625 W CENTER ST ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2961 84.18.12.029138
DAVID C OLSON 8235 KENYON BLVD FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 746|762 12.30.4.00.001|12.33.1.50.001
DAVID C TRUST DOANE TRUST 1100 W BROADWAY PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 4148 R14.00030.00
DAVID D & BRENDA L BULTMAN 11525 CANNON CITY BLVD NORTHFIELD MN 55057 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 720 12.25.4.75.002
DAVID D & LINDA J DIETZ 2817 SW 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 374 08-020-2400
DAVID D KLINGSPORN, LINDA K KLINGSPORN 51350 230TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2115 39.025.0600
DAVID DECOUX 22800 EVANS TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1352 15.11.4.50.003
DAVID DERBY 550 MERRYWOOD DR NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12|Al     Seg3|Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A|3A|3A 3|3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4 2839|2844|2845|2884.11.14.039721|84.11.41.039732|84.11.42.081535|84.11.42.081535
DAVID E & AMANDA J K ABEL 1963 MARYSLAND HTS MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3690 R01.09.05.378.003
DAVID EDWARD & CIERA ROSE KLAPPERICH 23769 ALBERS AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1 1412 15.18.4.50.703
DAVID ERDAHL, SARAH ERDAHL 997 SLALOM BALL LN SW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 1 3318 85.06.21.068470
DAVID ERICKSON 201 S PALM AVE SARASOTA FL 34236 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1284 14.592.0070
DAVID F & CATHERINE MORRIS 17154 440TH AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE Route Segment 7 Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 898 13.26.4.50.001 01
DAVID F & NANCY GOSEWISCH, WESTMAN INVESTMENTS LLP 1005 APPLEWOOD CT MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3719 R01.09.06.102.020
DAVID F & CATHERINE MORRIS 17154 440TH AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 33 02.003.0100
DAVID G LEE 22571 GLYNVIEW TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1320 15.08.4.25.005
DAVID HARRIS, NICOLE HARRIS 1040 SLALOM BALL LN SW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 1 3335 85.06.24.068466
DAVID J & ANGELA R DECOUX 2776 1ST AVE NW FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1351 15.11.4.50.002
DAVID J & JULIE K BROWN 515 CEDARDALE DR SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1500 17-345-0305
DAVID J BENRUD 7355 COUNTY 23 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1920 30.017.0601
DAVID J JUST, ANGELA M JUST 2955 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 3144 84.33.43.070111
DAVID J TRYGSTAD 7920 31ST AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3139 84.33.42.078518
DAVID J WINEGAR (TRUSTEE) 34160 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro             None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|No 8 654|655|668|669|612.020.0900|12.020.0900|12.021.0400|12.021.0400|12.021.0600|12.021.0600|12.023.0100|12.028.0900
DAVID K & LINDA J HRUSKA 730 3RD ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1782 24.470.0040
DAVID L & TINA D TONN 18579 RIDGE RD WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1K|1K|1K|1K 1 South|1 South|1 South  345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4 105|108|1031|103304.025.0700|04.025.2700|14.030.0100|14.030.0400
DAVID M SATHRUM, SHERYL A SATHRUM 328 MONKEY VLY KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 2033 36.018.0400
DAVID N YOUNGERS, ELLEN K YOUNGERS 8223 75TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4N|4N 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 2 3537|3561 85.34.14.038992|85.35.23.039017
DAVID N YOUNGERS, ELLEN K YOUNGERS 8223 75TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3562 85.35.23.039018
DAVID R MORISETTE, JEANNETTE M MORISETTE 33293 XKIMO TRL NW CAMBRIDGE MN 55008 TRUE Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17|                   Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4K|4K|4K|4K 4 West|4 West|4 West|4 161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 4 2294|2295|2329|2368.200.0030|68.200.0040|68.740.0400|68.740.0420
DAVID R MORISETTE, JEANNETTE M MORISETTE 33293 XKIMO TRL NW CAMBRIDGE MN 55008 TRUE Route Segment 12|None|Route Segment     Seg3|Seg2|Seg4|Seg4 3A|2F|4K|4B 3|2 South|4 West|4 Eas 345kV|345kV|161kV|161kV 4 2093|2215|2299|2339.019.0300|40.016.0800|68.429.0011|68.700.0121
SIACA INC C/O: DAVID R SEYKORA 3850 DANE RD OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 373|381 08-020-2100|08-021-3400
DAVID RICHARD FENLASON & KATIE M AUSEN 505 CEDARDALE DR SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1501 17-345-0306
DAVID T WICKUM, MARY D WICKUM (TTEE) 4578 COUNTY 12 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1992 36.001.0300
DAVID TRAN, JANNA TRAN 7340 HAMILTON LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2517 74.02.11.054422
DAVID W & DIANE BATHKE 34260 WOODVILLE BLVD WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 701 12.023.0510
DAVID W GRIMM, KATHERINE M GRIMM 357 SANDY POINT CT NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Route Segment 12 None None None None 1 2878 84.11.44.039733
DAVID W TAPP 8457 FLAGSTONE DR TAMPA FL 33615 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 2 2213|2217 40.016.0502|40.016.0900
DAVISON FAMILY FARM 43833 120TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 973 14.013.7600
DBTMK LP PO BOX 187 MANTORVILLE MN 55955 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2553 74.03.21.030766
DCJK LLC 106 ICHABOD LN MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 1 None None None None 1 4625 R43.09.11.300.005
DEAN & JULIE A MERTINS 8126 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 167 05.004.0510
DEAN A LEIFERMAN 2129 5TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3780 R01.09.06.254.001
DEAN D BUROW, PEGGY A BUROW 8750 460TH ST WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1860 30.004.0101
DEAN E & BARBARA J WEGNER 23743 APPLETON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE Route Segment 10|Route Segment 10|Ro     Seg1|Seg1|None|None 1N|1N|None|None 1 South|1 South|None|N345kV|345kV|None|None 4 1162|1163|1411|1414.13.4.25.001|14.13.4.75.001|15.18.3.50.001|15.19.2.50.001
DEAN KYLLO 636 MONKEY VLY KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 2 2032|2038 36.018.0200|36.018.1000
DEAN L & DARLENE M THRUN 50995 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 1101|1722 14.035.2500|24.026.5200
DEAN M & MARGARET STAUFFER 16069 510TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE Route Segment 6|Route Segment 6 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 1073|1074 14.033.3100|14.033.3100
DEAN M GRAY REVOCABLE TRUST 208 3RD PL CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 585|586 09.027.0701|09.027.0701
DEAN W DIEL 21843 594TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4642 R43.09.12.300.001
DEANNA COYLE, DALE COYLE 63609 270TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE None None None None None 1 797 13.035.0700
DEANNA DAVID 23375 ECHO AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1170 14.16.2.75.003
DEANNA M SNOW (TRUSTEE) DEANNA M SNOW TRUST 991 GREENHAVEN DR SAINT PAUL MN 55127 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 783|784 13.031.0800|13.031.0800
DEBORAH A KUBALL 22354 LAKE AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 874 13.17.2.50.002
DEBORAH HAWLEY 23564 DALTON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE Alignment Alternative 8 Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1176 14.16.4.25.002
DEBORAH J COOK, GREGORY COOK 297 MAJESTIC RD NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None None None None None 1 2512 74.01.22.081719
DEBRA A CHAMBERS 419 LIND ST W WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 1118 14.035.7610
DEBRA BURNICK 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 3607 98.35.15.802182
BEVERLY FITZLOFF, DEL-ANNE CORPORATION 57866 231ST ST MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 1 4552 R40.04.32.226.004
BEVERLY FITZLOFF, DEL-ANNE CORPORATION 57866 231ST ST MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None|Alignment Alternative 2|Alignment  Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1A|1A|1A 1 North|1 North|1 North345kV|345kV|345kV 3 4551|4568|4569 R40.04.32.226.003|R40.04.34.400.005|R40.04.34.400.005
DELMARIE PAULSON 600 3RD AVE SW KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1789 24.506.0220
DELORES A COLSCH 55389 COUNTY ROAD 2 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 4029 R02.00023.03
DELORES ELIZABETH HAUER 813 ESCALADE LN SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1547 17-619-0119
DEML FARMS LLC 5994 SE 34TH AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 446|449 09-020-1100|09-020-2000
DENICE A BAIER, JOHN L BAIER PO BOX 208 CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE None None None None None 1 617 09.035.2201
DENNIS & KATHLEEN DISTAD TRUST TSTEE 27320 COUNTY HIGHWAY 34 KASSON MN 55944 TRUE None None None None None 1 818 13.036.2100
DENNIS & SUSAN UITTENBOGAARD 24296 ALBERS AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE Route Segment 10 None None None None 1 4676 15.19.20.000.002
DENNIS A MILLER 619 HAMILTON ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1818 24.540.0630
DENNIS A SCHMIDTKE TRUST & CLIFFORD M SCHMIDTKE TRUST 11180 230TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 872 13.17.1.75.001
JERRY L TERRELL, DENNIS A TERRELL 60552 211TH ST EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4479 R39.10.17.300.004
DENNIS C & LINDA L GARE TRUST & DANIEL H MULLENMEISTER 6712 240TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1 1376 15.14.3.00.001
DENNIS D DANIELSON, JANE E DANIELSON 7610 SAFARI CT NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4I|4I 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 3178|3182 84.34.44.040417|84.34.44.040426
DENNIS D DEJNO, DOROTHY M DEJNO 12351 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3359 85.08.12.073625
DENNIS D DELASKE JR & KELLY A DELASKE 16569 510TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE Route Segment 6 None None None None 1 1072 14.033.3000
DENNIS H & JUDITH E JOHNSON 7180 CLAREMONT RD CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 309 07-022-2202
DENNIS J & SUSAN L JANDRO 2033 WESTWOOD DR FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE Route Segment 10 Seg1 2A 2 North 345kV 1 1663 18.12.1.51.011
DENNIS L & BERNADETTE L TATGE 8714 240TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 2 1446|1451 16.16.4.00.001|16.17.4.00.002
DENNIS L ERICKSON, PAMI L HAGEN ERICKSON 11755 SANDY POINT LN NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Alignment Alternative 15 None None None None 1 2862 84.11.43.080244
DENNIS P HOGAN 24017 ESSEX AVE FARMINGTON MN 55024 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro     None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None 4 14|17|18|19 01.003.0110|01.003.0200|01.003.0200|01.003.0200
DENNIS R KRENZ 5698 240TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE Route Segment 9|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F|1F 1 North|1 North|1 North345kV|345kV|345kV 3 1030|1183|1186 14.03.4.75.003|14.17.3.75.001|14.17.4.50.001
DENNIS R SOUTHWICK, DANIEL P SOUTHWICK 3921 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4P 4 West 161kV 1 2710 83.32.43.033171
DENNIS R SOUTHWICK, JOPEPH A SOUTHWICK 3921 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 2709 83.32.41.033172
DENNIS REDFIELD, RAMONA REDFIELD 17564 480TH ST ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2194 40.013.0500
DENNIS S GUNHUS, BRENDA LINSE 48336 GOODHUE AVE KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 2034 36.018.0500
DENNIS TERRELL EAGLE LAKE CEMETERY ASSOC 21598 MARBLE RD EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4481 R39.10.18.226.004
DEREK & ABBEY MARZAHN 315 COTTRILL ST N WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 150 05.001.0210
DEREK W GROSKREUTZ 23257 604TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1O 1 North 345kV 1 4333 R37.05.29.300.006
DERREK OLSON LLC 26896 570TH ST PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 4158 R14.00042.00
DESTINEE SHEYANNA MANGELS 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 3602 98.35.15.802020
DEVIN C & AMY MARIE GASSWINT 18 LAKE AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 4221|4222 R14.05.35.301.020|R14.05.35.301.020
DEVIN D & ANITA E KRIENKE 62370 KOPPS DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4392 R37.05.35.401.005
DEXTER & MCKINZE OSWALD 3002 MUSTANG DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4167 R14.05.33.227.012
DIANA M HEIMBERG, ROGER G HEIMBERG 14793 630TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 612 09.035.0400
DIANE CHICOS, JONATHAN CHICOS 17313 635TH ST DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1605 17.032.1304
DIANE E BAUER 6250 NERSTRAND BLVD FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 635 11.36.4.00.001
DIANE H TYNDALE, NORMAN FS TYNDALE 245 2ND AVE SW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 2904|2905 84.17.23.077124|84.17.23.077125
DIANE L KRAUSE PO BOX 356 PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg2 2D 2 North 345kV 1 2241 40.024.0600
DIANE M DONKERS OLSON TRUST 16967 EILER AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1453 16.18.2.00.001
DIANE RITTER LIEN 907 8TH ST SW FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2835 84.10.42.039691
MARK G & DIANE S BISCH PO BOX 445 MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None|None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Se1D|1D|1D|1D|1D 1 North|1 North|1 North   345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 5 4271|4273|4274|43R37.05.20.300.003|R37.05.20.400.004|R37.05.20.400.004|R37.05.29.100.007|R37.05.29.200.015
DI-ANN INVESTMENTS LLC 1600 LAKE LARGO DR GREEN BAY WI 54311 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro   None|Seg1|Seg1 None|1B|1B None|1 South|1 South None|345kV|345kV 3 3737|3738|3745 R01.09.06.127.015|R01.09.06.127.016|R01.09.06.178.001
DIRK R SMITH, HEIDI J SMITH 1340 SLALOM BALL LN SW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 1 3332 85.06.24.068463
DIRT MERCHANT INC 3301 3RD AVE MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 1 4544 R40.04.31.401.009
DITTRICH LIVING TRUST 19527 E COUNTY ROAD 14 KELLOGG MN 55945 TRUE None|None|None Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3C|3C|3C 3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV 3 4260|4262|4266 R15.00244.12|R15.00244.18|R15.00252.00
DIVINE MERCY CATHOLIC CHURCH 4 2ND AVE SW FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1635 18.07.4.01.022
DJ PROPERTIES OF MANKATO LLC 16777 ENCHANTED CT LAKEVILLE MN 55044 TRUE None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3671 R01.09.05.304.007
DKR INC 2030 ADAMS ST MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None None None None None 1 3850 R01.09.10.326.005
DNG PROPERTIES LLC 1435 STOPPEL LN SW ROCHESTER MN 55902 TRUE None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4N|4N|4N 4 West|4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV|161kV 3 3536|3543|3545 85.34.13.038995|85.34.24.081758|85.34.31.086356
STATE OF MINNESOTA - DNR 500 LAFAYETTE RD N SAINT PAUL MN 55155 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 880 13.18.3.00.001
DNR REAL ESTATE MGT, TAX SPECIALIST 500 LAFAYETTE RD SAINT PAUL MN 55155 TRUE None|None|None|None|None|None|R     Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|None|S 1E|1E|1E|None|1K|1E|1 1 North|1 North|1 North       345kV|345kV|345kV|None 10 139|140|141|142|104.999.0062|04.999.0064|04.999.0065|04.999.0066|04.999.0130|04.999.0190|04.999.0330|04.999.0330|14.980.0040|14.999.0150
DODGE CENTER ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY PO BOX 430 DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1710 22.277.2004
DODGE COUNTY 721 MAIN ST N MANTORVILLE MN 55955 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1691 22.035.0400
DOMINIC A & BETH A DIENST 23224 BAGLEY AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE Route Segment 10 None None None None 1 1415 15.19.3.25.001
LINDA M MARTI, DON E MARTI 63797 250TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE None None None None None 1 1718 24.004.0900
DON W BYRON 8657 340TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 538 09.014.0200
DONALD & BERNICE KUBAT (TRSTEES), DONALD F KUBAT REVOCABLE TRUST 11018 COUNTY HIGHWAY 34 CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 1671|1673 21.028.4701|21.028.4900
DONALD & DEBORAH BYRNE 715 3RD ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1843 24.720.0010
DONALD & LINDA FESSEL 51821 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None|None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Se1L|1M|1M|1L|1L 1 South|1 South|1 South   345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 5 1116|1123|1124|1114.035.5900|14.036.0500|14.036.2600|14.036.5000|14.036.7700
DONALD & LISA RICHARDS 23304 N RIVERFRONT DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 1 4516 R40.04.28.300.011
DONALD A PETERSON 48590 COUNTY 13 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 2019 36.015.0600
DONALD A SCHULZ 62917 235TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4313 R37.05.25.400.003
DONALD C KENDALL, KATHRYN S KENDALL 1310 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4I|4I 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 2499|2500 74.01.12.030724|74.01.12.030725
DONALD C WEIS, MARY K WEIS 11918 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro     Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4K|4K|4K|4K 4 West|4 West|4 West|4 161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 4 3448|3449|3491|3485.19.33.054584|85.19.34.038720|85.30.22.038934|85.30.23.038935
DONALD D SUPALLA, STEPHANIE A SUPALLA 11761 SANDY POINT LN NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Alignment Alternative 15|Alignment Alter  Seg3|None 3A|None 3|None 345kV|None 2 2848|2861 84.11.42.081677|84.11.43.080243
DONALD G & DIANE F MATEJCEK 2381 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 390 08-022-2113
DONALD G & MELISSA K BAKER 407 JUDD ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE None None None None None 1 1252 14.328.0050
DONALD G VAVRA, CINDY J LUEBKE 745 TREETOP LN SW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2978 84.18.41.029049
DONALD & LINDA FESSEL 51821 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None|None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Se1L|1L|1L|1L|1L 1 South|1 South|1 South   345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 5 914|915|916|917|913.31.3.25.001|13.31.3.25.001|13.31.3.50.001|13.31.3.50.001|13.31.3.75.001 01
DONALD H OTTMAN, ARDITH R OTTMAN 7015 PRAIRIE VISTA DR NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4O|4G 4 West|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 3048|3050 84.28.43.039994|84.29.11.079452
DONALD JR & JODEE FRENZEL 21769 594TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4648 R43.09.12.300.017
DONALD L SCHLIEP, DEBRA L SCHLIEP 48383 HIGHWAY 52 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2D 2 North 345kV 1 2094 39.019.0400
DONALD L SIEBERG TRUST & MARILY A TRUST 58780 211TH LN MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro     None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None 4 4455|4457|4458|44R39.10.15.300.002|R39.10.15.300.004|R39.10.15.400.001|R39.10.22.100.001
DONALD M LORENTZEN, KELLY J LORENTZEN 3301 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 3582 98.35.00.801447
DONALD M LORENTZEN, KELLY J LORENTZEN 3301 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4J|4J 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 2458|2706 73.05.21.033246|83.32.34.033177
DONALD N MARZAHN TRUST 17905 FULDA TRL LAKEVILLE MN 55044 TRUE Route Segment 6|Route Segment 6|Rout     None|None|Seg1|Seg1 None|None|1M|1M None|None|1 South|1 SNone|None|345kV|345kV 4 1068|1069|1080|1014.033.2700|14.033.2700|14.034.0200|14.034.0200
DONALD P STROEBL 21609 COUNTY HIGHWAY 34 KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1612 17.036.0500
DONALD SANFORD, NOREEN SANFORD 12738 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None None None None None 1 3306 85.05.33.083394
DONALD SMITH 11417 LOUISIANA AVE S BLOOMINGTON MN 55438 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 735 12.28.4.25.001
DONALD W OLSON 10211 270TH ST W WASECA MN 56093 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1L|1L 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 939|941 13.33.3.75.004|13.33.4.75.002
DONALD W VOXLAND, MARY JO VOXLAND (TTEE) 44564 50TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 1933|1935 35.025.1401|35.026.0400
DONLEY FARMS INC 4542 110TH AVE SW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 789|1737 13.032.1000|24.032.2500
DONNA K WENKEL 436 JEFFERSON AVE NORTH MANKATO MN 56003 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1429 16.14.1.00.001
DONNA M HAGERTY 8688 360TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 692|693 12.022.0400|12.022.0400
DONNA M MUNDSCHAU 557 BRYANT AVE MANISTEE MI 49660 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 2037 36.018.0900
DONNA MAGTIBAY, DARRYL BECKER 11743 SANDY POINT LN NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Alignment Alternative 15|Alignment Alter  Seg3|None 3A|None 3|None 345kV|None 2 2851|2864 84.11.42.081680|84.11.43.080246
DORAN FARM LLC 521 2ND ST SE MINNEAPOLIS MN 55414 TRUE None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 1 4287 R37.05.22.300.002
DORIS & MICHAEL BURNS 62750 STATE HIGHWAY 60 MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4405 R37.05.36.100.014
DORKHAM SEE, MALA SEE 5031310 85 ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3151 84.34.11.085709
DOUGLAS A KOPISCHKE 60474 STATE HIGHWAY 30 MAPLETON MN 56065 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1274 14.582.0010
DOUGLAS A KUCHTA, SUSANNE M KUCHTA 1400 81ST ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3216 84.36.13.040138
DOUGLAS ALAN QUAM 2027 N BROAD ST MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3681 R01.09.05.329.001
DOUGLAS D PAGE (TRUSTEE OF) PAGE EDUCATIONAL TR 314 11TH ST NW DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 351|353 07.003.0407|07.003.1300
DOUGLAS E & JEANNE F PICHNER AS (TRUSTEES) 1818 SE 24TH AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro     None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None 4 395|396|418|419 08-023-1100|08-023-1100|08-024-3200|08-024-3300
DOUGLAS PAGE REV TRUST 50759 191ST AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 1035 14.030.7510
DOUGLAS STEVEN M & SANDRA L 62877 240TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 1 4301 R37.05.24.300.010
DOUGLAS W PAGE 50759 191ST AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 1034 14.030.7500
DRUMMER LAND INVESTMENTS LLC & TURTLE FAMILY TRUST FUND 151 SAINT ANDREWS CT MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 1 None None None None 1 4659 R43.09.14.200.007
DUANE & CAROL WENDT 48142 221ST AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 1 83 04.022.2600
DUANE & DIANA PETERSON 527 3RD ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1729 24.026.8300
DUANE A & MAXINE E BAUERNFEIND TRUST 9600 200TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 736|761 12.28.4.50.001|12.33.1.25.001
DUANE D TIEDE TRUST, CONNIE J TIEDE TRUST 6 S 521 SUSSEX NAPERVILLE IL 60540 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 2165|2186 40.001.1800|40.012.0300
DUANE K & JENNIFER N BAILEY 10564 E 200TH ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 726 12.27.3.00.003
DUANE R & CATHY J HALTER, MARY BRAU 1800 60TH ST E INVER GROVE HEIGHTS MN 55077 TRUE Route Segment 1 None None None None 1 4611 R43.09.10.400.015
DUANE R KISSNER, TERESE L KISSNER 3155 450TH ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1943 35.027.0600
DUSTIN & KATHRYN MUELLER 22803 604TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1O 1 North 345kV 1 4355 R37.05.32.300.006
DUSTIN C EMBERS, JENNIFER L EMBERS 11701 SANDY POINT LN NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Alignment Alternative 15|Alignment Alter  Seg3|None 3A|None 3|None 345kV|None 2 2847|2871 84.11.42.081676|84.11.43.080253
DUSTIN D & ALYSSA A BAKER 62699 240TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 1 4305 R37.05.24.300.015
DUSTIN L SCHEFFLER, JOLENE FREDERICKSON 12724 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2054 38.031.0200
DUSTIN THOMPSON, KAYLA THOMPSON 985 SLALOM BALL LN SW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 1 3319 85.06.21.068471
DWIGHT JENSEN 5328 CLAREMONT RD OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 281 07-020-1203
EAGLE 1 INVESTMENTS LLC 201 N RIVERFRONT DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4123 R12.10.18.201.003
EBELING RICHARD V (TRUSTEE) 2795 SW 52ND AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 481 09-024-3000
ECO-INDUSTRIAL LLC 29656 38TH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 487|498 09.003.0700|09.004.0910
ECUMEN 650 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1515 17-570-0102
EDEN VALLEY HOMEOWNERS ASSOC 311 N CEDAR AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17|None None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 1521|1526 17-586-0129|17-586-0257
EDEN VALLEY OWATONNA LLC 704 PARKWAY AVE EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE None|Route Segment 17|None|None|N None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|No 7 1529|1541|1542|1517-619-0101|17-619-0113|17-619-0114|17-619-0115|17-619-0116|17-619-0117|17-619-0126
EDEN VALLEY PLACE II OWNERS ASSOCIATION 704 PARKWAY AVE EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1570 17-623-0109
EDEN VALLEY PLACE LLC 135 W LIND ST MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro                 None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|No 10 1562|1563|1564|1517-623-0101|17-623-0102|17-623-0103|17-623-0104|17-623-0105|17-623-0106|17-623-0107|17-623-0108|17-623-0110|17-623-0111
EDGAR FAMILY FARMS 63567 230TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 786|787 13.031.0900|13.031.0900
EDGAR SCHULZ TRUST 10191 MOUNDS POINT DR NW CASS LAKE MN 56633 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 857 13.15.1.25.001
EDITH H HOGAN (TRUSTEE) PO BOX 565 BETHANY BEACH DE 19930 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 13|242 01.003.0100|06.034.0500
EDWARD A & RANDALL E GOEBEL 19887 MONKS AVE MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1I 1 South 345kV 1 4440 R39.10.05.300.008
EDWARD A & RANDALL E GOEBEL 19887 MONKS AVE MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1I|1I 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 4451|4452 R39.10.06.400.004|R39.10.06.400.004
EDWARD J GARRIS, SUSAN R GARRIS 523 FREDERICHS DR NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 3142 84.33.43.070000
EDWARD J WEBER, MARIE A WEBER 655 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 3210 84.35.43.054625
EDWARD M GREGORY (TRUSTEE) 836 ROUNDHOUSE ST SHAKOPEE MN 55379 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 533 09.010.0510
EDWARD P GADIENT, AMY LYNN GADIENT 48741 230TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12|Ro   Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A|3A 3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV 3 2110|2111|2161 39.025.0300|39.025.0400|39.036.0100
EDWARD R & JODY M WESTAD 23760 APPLETON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 1160 14.13.3.75.001
EEMOU SEE, SING SEE 503 14TH AVE SW ROCHESTER MN 55902 TRUE None Seg4 4R 4 West 161kV 1 3150 84.34.11.085708
EILEEN L HARGUTH (TRUSTEE), WILLIAM K HARGUTH (TRUSTEE) 413 5TH ST NE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 652 12.020.0700
EL DORADO LANDINGS LLC 135 W LIND ST MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 1560|1561 17-619-0215|17-619-0216
ELAINE A JORGENSON (TRUSTEE) 62431 270TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 827 13.036.3500
ELCOR CONSTRUCTION INC 1530 GREENVIEW DR SW ROCHESTER MN 55902 TRUE None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4O|4E|4E 4 West|4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV|161kV 3 3114|3247|3260 84.33.21.077470|85.02.22.068605|85.02.22.082717
ELDO W & LUANN M GUSE TRUST 5759 OLD US HIGHWAY 14 JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 182|256 05.031.0800|06.036.0400
ELDON L FRISK 9270 SYNDICATE AVE CIRCLE PINES MN 55014 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 661 12.020.2800
ELEANOR E PETERSON TRUST AGRMT 14228 630TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 575 09.026.0200
ELIZABETH LITTLEFIELD, STEVE CAROTHERS 136 2ND AVE SE ELGIN MN 55932 TRUE None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 1 4242 R15.00130.03
ELIZABETH SOPOK 26338 340TH ST LE CENTER MN 56057 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1003 14.018.2500
ELLINGSBERG FAMILY TRUST 48804 50TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 2005 36.013.0700
ELMER H STOCK, JUDY C STOCK 1863 RIVERVIEW RD SE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None|None|None|None|None|None|NSeg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Se4F|4F|4F|4F|4F|4F|4F 4 East|4 East|4 East|4 Ea    161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 7 3261|3265|3270|3285.02.23.079490|85.02.24.078988|85.02.42.078992|85.02.42.079495|85.02.43.084706|85.11.11.084708|85.11.11.084708
ELOISE C LAYMAN 128 CRYSTAL LN MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4371 R37.05.34.353.001
ELSA JO ELLISON 12465 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2437 70.380.0760
ELTHEA D SCHULTZ 10812 CAMBRIDGE CT BURNSVILLE MN 55337 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 4012 R02.00005.00
ELWOOD L STENDEL (LE) & KENNETH H STENDEL 6447 SW 18TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 461 09-022-1000
EMILY E DAVIDSON 46673 70TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North345kV|345kV|345kV 3 1865|1866|2254 30.006.0100|30.006.0100|44.031.0300
EMMANUEL LUTHERAN CHURCH OF ROCHESTER 3819 18TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 3166 84.34.34.085262
ENERGY ECONOMICS INC PO BOX 220 DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1684 22.003.0500
ERIC B RONNINGEN, BRIAN C RONNINGEN 805 MINNESOTA LN SE ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 3012 84.20.42.075210
ERIC DRESSEL 8333 255TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1433 16.14.4.25.001
ERIC J STROP, ROBIN J STROP 9200 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3468 85.26.23.038866
ERIC S WALKER, KENDRA E WALKER 57146 HIGHWAY 63 ZUMBRO FALLS MN 55991 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4P|4P 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 2 2674|2702 83.31.11.033153|83.32.23.033175
ERIC SCHETTL 19451 500TH ST PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2099 39.020.0700
ERIC WESELY 573 63RD AVE NE FRIDLEY MN 55432 TRUE None|None None|Seg2 None|2C None|2 North None|345kV 2 718|775 12.25.3.50.001|12.36.2.00.001
ERIC WESTLAKE, WENDY WESTLAKE 1441 ANTHONY CT ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3430 85.15.41.087260
ERICA D MARSHALL, ANGELINE D MISCHKE (TTEE) 398 HILL ST E HAMMOND MN 55991 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1864 30.005.0400
ERICK WARNER 4748 MORRISTOWN BLVD FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1168 14.16.2.00.005
ERIK P TORJESEN, KAREN MCDOWELL 44500 66TH AVENUE WAY KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2167 40.002.0201
ERIK P TORJESEN, KAREN MCDOWELL 44500 66TH AVENUE WAY KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2168 40.002.0300
ERIK W DANIELSON 49128 221ST AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 1 75 04.021.2700
ERIN GLORVIGEN, STEPHANIE GLORVIGEN 1929 SUMMIT DR NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4R 4 West 161kV 1 3196 84.35.21.084292
ERNEST A & MARGARET A LILLO 221 LAKEVIEW DR EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4106 R12.10.07.377.014
ERNEST E & MARJORIE W MORRIS 23626 FARWELL AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1189 14.18.3.00.004
ERNEST J & DEBORAH K DEMARS JR 23396 DALTON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1167 14.16.1.50.001
ERNEST MARVIN KUEHN, PAMELA R KUEHN 922 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2534 74.02.22.030739
ERNEST P & SHARON F NORTON 55966 225TH AVE PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None|None Seg3|Seg3 3B|3B 3|3 345kV|345kV 2 4136|4138 R14.00011.00|R14.00016.00
ERNEST P BAKKE, JUDITH K BAKKE 3694 WHITE BRIDGE RD NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A 3|3 345kV|345kV 2 2824|2825 84.09.32.039680|84.09.33.039683
ERNESTO LEON LOPEZ 3611 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None None None None None 1 3631 98.41.19.801817
ERVIN W ABRAHAM 725 3RD ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1727 24.026.8100
ERWIN A PONCELET, THERESA K PONCELET 49508 180TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg2 2D 2 North 345kV 1 2097 39.019.0800
ESTES EXPRESS LINES 3901 W BROAD ST RICHMOND VA 23230 TRUE None Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 1 4538 R40.04.31.200.019
EUGENE & AUDREY GEHRKE TRUST 17794 482ND LN WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F|1F|1F 1 North|1 North|1 North  345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4 994|1000|1001|10014.017.0100|14.017.7600|14.017.7700|14.017.7700
EUGENE CHARLES MORRIS 10605 260TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 902|933 13.28.3.75.001|13.33.2.00.001
EUGENE E & THERESA M MARKING 58654 200TH AVE KELLOGG MN 55945 TRUE None|None Seg3|Seg3 3C|3C 3|3 345kV|345kV 2 4244|4251 R15.00138.00|R15.00154.00
EUGENE K SCHUELLER, EVELYN M SCHUELLER 1910 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 2479 73.06.22.033288
EUNICE MAY MEIXNER 2076 SE 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 400 08-023-2400
EVA & COREY PALMER 62520 STATE HIGHWAY 60 MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE Route Segment 5 Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4380 R37.05.35.200.010
EVADENE A KITZMAN (TRUSTEE) EARL M KITZMAN (TRUSTEE) 7719 135TH ST ELGIN MN 55932 TRUE None|None Seg3|Seg3 3B|3B 3|3 345kV|345kV 2 2640|2641 83.02.11.032914|83.02.12.032915
EVAN J WILLIAMS & HANNAH L ALBERS 19016 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 1046 14.031.7600
EVELYN A DELASKE ESTATE 7558 435TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1815 24.540.0600
EWR MANKATO WOODSIDE APARTMENTS LLC 51 BROADWAY N FARGO ND 58102 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro         Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Se1B|1B|1B|1B|1B|1B|1B 1 South|1 South|1 South     345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 7 3846|3847|3848|38R01.09.10.326.001|R01.09.10.326.002|R01.09.10.326.003|R01.09.10.326.004|R01.09.10.326.006|R01.09.10.326.007|R01.09.10.326.009
F H HOLDINGS LLC 680 24TH ST NW FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1622 18.07.2.50.001
FARIBAULT CITY 208 1ST AVE NW FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg1 2G|2B|1F 2 South|2 North|1 North345kV|345kV|345kV 3 1368|1633|1653 15.13.3.00.001|18.07.4.01.018|18.12.1.51.001
FARM COUNTRY CO-OP PO BOX 218 GOODHUE MN 55027 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2433 70.380.0620
FARMLAND LLC 2332 HADLEY HILLS DR NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2510 74.01.21.081740
FAVRO CABIN TRUST 862 4TH AVE SW FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1128 14.09.4.50.001
FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 121 E PARK SQ OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1469 17-262-0102
FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 121 E PARK SQ OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None|None None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 1468|1476 17-262-0101|17-303-0201
FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 121 E PARK SQ OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro     None|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 None|1B|1B|1B None|1 South|1 South|1 None|345kV|345kV|345kV 4 3825|3826|3829|38R01.09.10.104.002|R01.09.10.104.004|R01.09.10.104.009|R01.09.10.104.010
FERN RENKEN 437 MAIN ST E WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE Route Segment 6 None None None None 1 1079 14.034.0100
FERRELLGAS LP 1 LIBERTY PLZ LIBERTY MO 64068 TRUE Route Segment 1 None None None None 1 4643 R43.09.12.300.004
FIEGEL FARMS INC 26653 655TH ST KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 438|806 08.005.0300|13.035.1700
FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH 14534 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1855 24.999.0470
CRAIG A FITZLOFF 57866 231ST ST MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 1 4663 R40.04.33.101.007
FLINTON H STEHR 19603 432ND STREET WAY ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2133 39.028.0201
FLORENCE L DRAHEIM (TRUSTEE), LYNN W DRAHEIM (TRUSTEE) 200 22ND AVE NE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 685 12.022.0100
FOREST G BARTEL, SHIRLEY A BARTEL 1643 13TH ST NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 2602|2604 75.30.23.035276|75.30.23.078302
FORWARD ALMA LLC PO BOX 247 ALMA WI 54610 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4D|4D 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 2334|2335 68.770.0100|68.770.0110
FOUR SEASONS STORAGE OF MINNESOTA LLC 101 WHISPERING PINES CT MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 1|Route Segment 1 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 4003|4004 R01.09.14.101.083|R01.09.14.101.084
FOX RUN TOWNHOMES ASSOCIATION PO BOX 502 SAINT JAMES MN 56081 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 3715 R01.09.05.426.666
FOX RUN TOWNHOMES LLC 60727 230TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro           None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|No 8 3698|3699|3700|37R01.09.05.426.004|R01.09.05.426.005|R01.09.05.426.006|R01.09.05.426.007|R01.09.05.426.008|R01.09.05.426.009|R01.09.05.426.010|R01.09.05.426.011
FRANCIS A & BONNIE M CUMMINS 51237 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1102 14.035.2600
FRANCIS P KEELEY 6716 140TH AVE NE SPICER MN 56288 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro   None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 3 252|521|522 06.036.0300|09.006.0100|09.006.0100
FRANCISCO LOPEZ JIMENEZ, ANGELICA LEDESMA 7444 HAMILTON LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2522 74.02.11.061926
FRANCOIS HAMZE TRUST, FRANCOIS HAMZE (TRUSTEE) 100 SIBLEY PKWY MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None|Route Segment 17 Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 3689|4601 R01.09.05.330.003|R43.09.05.400.010
JUDY E KAHN, FRANK KAHN JR 12341 COUNTY ROAD 11 NE ELGIN MN 55932 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 4041 R02.00037.00
FRANK KUBICEK 28 STRONG PL BROOKLYN NY 11231 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 687 12.022.0200
FRANK T & ALICE L BROWN TRUSTS 960 19TH ST S SARTELL MN 56377 TRUE Route Segment 5|Route Segment 5 None|Seg1 None|1J None|1 South None|345kV 2 4316|4373 R37.05.26.300.004|R37.05.35.100.010
FRED E & KARI FRIEDRICHS 23799 ORCHID RD MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None None None None None 1 4160 R14.05.27.351.010
FREDERICK D & BARBARA J GROTE 18310 JACOBS AVE NERSTRAND MN 55053 TRUE None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North  345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4 721|723|729|731 12.26.3.25.001|12.26.4.25.002|12.27.4.00.001|12.27.4.75.002
FREDERICK L WILLNER 7136 200TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 745 12.30.3.50.001
FREDERICK S KEIGLEY, DANIELLE S KEIGLEY 725 TREETOP LN SW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None None None None None 1 2932 84.17.33.029051
FREDRICK A & SUSAN J TOLZMAN 51070 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1107 14.035.5050
FRENZEL ESTATES OWNERS ASSN 21769 594TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4649 R43.09.12.300.018
FREYBERG ENTERPRISES LLC PO BOX 936 MANKATO MN 56002 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 3771 R01.09.06.204.011
FRHP 3 LLC 250 PARKWAY DR LINCOLNSHIRE IL 60069 TRUE None|None None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 2996|3006 84.20.21.079764|84.20.21.083526
FRHP LINCOLNSHIRE LLC 250 PARKWAY DR LINCOLNSHIRE IL 60069 TRUE None None None None None 1 3004 84.20.21.083524
G PRESTON BISHOP, A RUTH BISHOP 111 5TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2968 84.18.14.028899
G2S LLC 401 8TH ST SE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1772 24.427.0050
GALEN D & DEBRA K LENWAY 23557 CATES AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1 1400 15.16.4.25.001
GARRETT FROEHLE & P PETERS 26020 INDEPENDENCE AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 942 13.34.1.00.001
GARRIT D WOOD, RACHEL L WOOD 8011 110TH AVE NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 1 3504 85.31.14.038943
GARY & JANNELLE MORSCHING 19364 490TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F|1F 1 North|1 North|1 North345kV|345kV|345kV 3 51|96|1011 04.013.5200|04.024.2900|14.018.7900
GARY & JOY E WIESE 2125 5TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3782 R01.09.06.254.003
GARY A BOYNTON, THOMAS D OLSON 9207 75TH ST NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 1 3523 85.33.14.038970
GARY A COLLINS, MARILYN C COLLINS RT PO BOX 499 PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17|                         Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Se4K|4K|4K|4K|4K 4 West|4 West|4 West|4  161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 5 2322|2323|2325|2368.720.0040|68.720.0050|68.740.0030|68.740.0110|68.740.0111
GARY BOOTH, CAROL BOOTH 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 3609 98.35.15.802436
GARY BORGSCHATZ, SANDRA R BORGSCHATZ 48600 130TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 2204 40.015.0100
GARY E & KIM R HINIKER 23059 N RIVERFRONT DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4169 R14.05.34.102.005
GARY H PETERS, ANNETTE K PETERS 2779 450TH ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1944 35.028.0300
GARY L & JOAN M JOHNSON 50 TETON LN MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro   None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 3 4078|4079|4080 R12.09.12.477.001|R12.09.12.478.001|R12.09.12.478.001
GARY L GRAHAM, TAMARA K RUTER GRAHAM 11340 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 1 3436 85.18.22.079783
GARY L PATTERSON, PEGGY A PATTERSON (TTEE) 48054 50TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F|2F 2 South|2 South|2 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 1907|2002|2003 30.016.0500|36.013.0400|36.013.0500
GARY L PIPHO, CHERYL PIPHO 48570 COUNTY 10 BLVD PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 2 2218|2219 40.016.1000|40.016.1000
GARY L SCHOTT 18855 TETONKA LAKE LN N WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 2 1285|1286 14.592.0080|14.592.0080
GARY LUEBKE, JUDY F LUEBKE 3450 CROMWELL TRL ROSEMOUNT MN 55068 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1959 35.031.0400
GARY MCGONIGAL DEANNA SZUBERSKI 520 OAKVIEW DR CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE None None None None None 1 1680 21.476.0140
GARY N QUAM, JUDY H QUAM (TTEE) 10575 485TH ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 2 1891|1892 30.014.0100|30.014.0100
GARY P CONNELLY 23322 604TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1O 1 North 345kV 1 4340 R37.05.30.400.002
GARY L PATTERSON, PEGGY A PATTERSON (TTEE) 48054 50TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 2004 36.013.0601
GARY R & CHRISTINE M MEAD 10130 440TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 156 05.002.0905
GARY R GRAY 14822 640TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1670 21.028.4600
GARY SCHLOSSIN 8191 200TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 754 12.32.2.25.001
GARY W & SANDRA K ROEMHILDT 615 340TH AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 222 06.032.0200
GARY WOLFF LLC 1599 SW 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1498 17-345-0212
GAS N GO LLC 1000 MINNESOTA AVE S ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2985 84.20.12.080288
GAVIN W RODDY, KATE E RODDY 11679 85TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4K|4K 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 2 3496|3497 85.30.34.084297|85.30.34.085185
GAYLEN QUAM 8437 144TH ST W SAINT PAUL MN 55124 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1922 30.018.0100
GENA THORSON, DUSTIN THORSON 27649 637TH ST KASSON MN 55944 TRUE None None None None None 1 832 13.128.0040
GENE A BERTRAM 24025 FARWELL AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1181 14.17.3.50.004
GENE G & INGEBORG A HUNDER REVOCABLE TRUST REVOCABLE TRUST 2719 MAYOWOOD LN SW ROCHESTER MN 55902 TRUE None|None|None Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3B|3B|3B 3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV 3 4025|4026|4035 R02.00019.00|R02.00020.00|R02.00025.00
GENE G HAEFNER REVOCABLE TRUST 61214 227TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4416 R39.10.04.100.004
GENE L DUDEN 8225 485TH ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1905 30.016.0300
GENE R & KAREN A KUNTZ 23475 LAKE AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 875 13.17.2.50.003
GENE R OWENS (TRUSTEE) 8047 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4N|4N 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 2 3575|3576 85.36.24.039046|85.36.24.039049
GENE ZARLING 21090 565TH ST PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None|None|None Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3B|3B|3B 3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV 3 4069|4072|4134 R06.00306.00|R06.00309.00|R14.00009.00
GEORGE E WESTERGREN 6697 BLACK DUCK DR LINO LAKES MN 55014 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1452 16.18.1.00.001
GEORGE R & KAREN M VON RUDEN (TRUSTEES) 7423 SE 18TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE None None None None None 1 318 07-023-3200
GEORGE WEAVER & MARGARET C WEAVER REVOCABLE TRUST 47680 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 1 4614 R43.09.11.100.005
GERALD & COLLEEN KELM 2084 250TH ST W FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|Route Segment 10|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1N|1N|1N|1N 1 South|1 South|1 South  345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4 1214|1221|1230|1214.23.4.00.001|14.24.2.75.001|14.26.1.25.001|14.26.2.00.002
GERALD B EASTMAN (TRUSTEE), GERALD B & ANNE M EASTMAN TRST 3828 LILLIE CT SW ROCHESTER MN 55902 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 355|356 07.004.0300|07.004.0300
GERALD C & ARLENE P HODAPP TRUSTS 59449 222ND LN MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None|None|Route Segment 1 Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1O|1I|1I 1 North|1 South|1 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 4346|4640|4641 R37.05.31.426.002|R43.09.12.100.015|R43.09.12.100.016
GERALD C HAGER PO BOX 123 MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE Route Segment 5 Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4388 R37.05.35.400.001
GERALD E MASON 15862 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1095 14.034.7500
GERALD F & DONNA L RAUSCH, GERALD F RAUSCH REVOCABLE TRUST 46578 CEDAR CIR CLEVELAND MN 56017 TRUE Route Segment 17|None|None|None|A     None|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|S None|1A|1A|1A|1A|1A None|1 North|1 North|1   None|345kV|345kV|345kV 6 3659|4511|4518|45R01.09.05.151.003|R40.04.27.300.002|R40.04.28.400.003|R40.04.33.200.003|R40.04.34.400.001|R40.04.34.400.001
GERALD F & DONNA L RAUSCH, GERALD F RAUSCH REVOCABLE TRUST 46578 CEDAR CIR CLEVELAND MN 56017 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1A|1A 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 2 4512|4513 R40.04.27.300.004|R40.04.27.300.004
GERALD K LECHELT, JEAN M LECHELT 8239 75TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3560 85.35.21.039026
GERALD & COLLEEN KELM 2084 250TH ST W FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 1229 14.26.1.00.001
GERALD N STOLP, SHERRIE L STOLP PO BOX 207 ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4E|4E|4E 4 East|4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV|161kV 3 2771|2778|2779 84.07.31.078315|84.07.32.079455|84.07.32.079457
GERALD P MARISKA TRUST 14203 410TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 904|926 13.29.3.00.002|13.32.2.50.001
GERALD T & BARBARA A MEYER 112 MERCY DR FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1628 18.07.4.01.006
GERALD T HESLEY, ANN L HESLEY 8601 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3486 85.26.44.038874
GERALD W FULTON, BRENDA L FULTON 631 NELSON DR WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2353 70.148.0040
GERALD W SCHWAKE TRUST 307 SKOGEN LN KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1435 16.15.2.00.003
GERALDINE H MCINTOSH 15678 460TH ST ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2169 40.002.0400
GERARDO & JUANA PARAMO 2020 WESTWOOD DR FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1659 18.12.1.51.007
GGD OF ROCHESTER LLC 224 SHOREWOOD LN NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Alignment Alternative 16|Alignment Alter              Seg4|None|Seg4|Seg4|S 4I|None|4I|4I|4I|4I|4I|N 4 East|None|4 East|4 Ea     161kV|None|161kV|161kV 9 2537|2539|2540|2574.03.11.087674|74.03.11.087676|74.03.11.087677|74.03.11.087678|74.03.11.087679|74.03.11.087680|74.03.12.085991|74.03.12.087671|74.03.12.087673
GHR PROPERTIES LLC 1135 250TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1354 15.11.4.75.003
GIRL SCOUT COUNCIL OF CANNON VALLEY 400 ROBERT ST S SAINT PAUL MN 55107 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 143 04.999.0070
GIRL SCOUTS OF MN & WI RIVER 400 ROBERT ST S SAINT PAUL MN 55107 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 148 04.999.0490
GLADYS CULHANE 25821 KENT AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 908|922 13.29.4.75.001 01|13.32.1.25.001 01
GLEN G FREDRICKSON 42657 135TH AVE WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 2234 40.018.0700
GLEN HOMEIER 23375 DAHLE AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1 1383 15.15.2.50.001
GLEN L RACH 58748 227TH ST MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 1 4570 R40.04.34.400.006
GLEN WAUGH JR & TRINA WAUGH 705 BENTON ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1724 24.026.7700
GLENDA M SCHUELKE &DOUGLAS E & MATTHEW E PICHNER 31615 DRESDEN AVE NORTHFIELD MN 55057 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro       None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|No 5 409|410|412|413|408-024-1200|08-024-1200|08-024-2100|08-024-2100|08-024-2401
GLENN SIKEL 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None None None None None 1 3584 98.35.15.801455
KEVIN R & GLORIA J TRAHMS 104 MEADOW LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 9 01.002.1100
GLORIA M SCHULTZ (TRUSTEE), DARRELL A SCHULTZ (TRUSTEE) 635 82ND ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None|None|None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Se4P|4P|4O|4O|4O 4 West|4 West|4 West|4  161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 5 2678|2689|3214|3283.31.21.033158|83.31.34.080175|84.36.12.053673|84.36.21.040134|84.36.21.079927
GOLDEN KERNEL FARMS & HERTZ FARM MANAGEMENT INC PO BOX 500 NEVADA IA 50201 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4670 24.88.000.001
GOLDEN KERNEL FARMS & HERTZ FARM MANAGEMENT INC PO BOX 500 NEVADA IA 50201 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro     None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None 4 1733|1734|1735|1724.032.0901|24.032.0904|24.032.0906|24.032.2400
GOODHUE COUNTY COOP ELECTRIC 1410 NORTHSTAR DR ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1965 35.032.0700
GOODRICH-FELLOWS PARTNERSHIP PO BOX 26 KASSON MN 55944 TRUE None None None None None 1 435 08.004.1400
GOPLEN FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRST 50555 BRANCH TRL PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 2199 40.014.0500
GORDON B GROUT, SUSAN GROUT 50649 203RD AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg4 4B 4 East 161kV 1 2137 39.028.0501
GORDON E CARIVEAU JR 1773 COUNTY ROAD T NEW RICHMOND WI 54017 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2788 84.07.34.079448
GORDON J & BINETTE K GOEBEL 59216 N VICTORY DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1I 1 South 345kV 1 4591 R43.09.02.451.005
GRACE BAPTIST CHURCH 600 LIND ST MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B|1B 1 South|1 South|1 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 3747|3764|3765 R01.09.06.179.002|R01.09.06.186.001|R01.09.06.186.005
GRACE SCHROEDER (TRUSTEE) 4709 SPENCER LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 2465 73.05.22.083746
GRADY STEHR, SARAH STEHR 19601 432ND STREET WAY ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North345kV|345kV|345kV 3 2073|2086|2089 38.034.0300|38.035.1100|38.035.1701
GREEN HILL TRUST 3845 HIGHWAY 247 ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 2649 83.03.44.032923
GREENWAY COOPERATIVE SERVICES PO BOX 64089 SAINT PAUL MN 55164 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 2627 75.31.24.068514
GREG HARGUTH 31723 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 640|642 12.019.0240|12.019.0305
GREGORY & BONNIE HARRIMAN 519 6TH ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1839 24.640.0030
GREGORY & SONJA THOMSON 50964 147TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 1025|1781 14.026.7600|24.470.0030
GREGORY A ERICKSON, DEBRA J ERICKSON 11756 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 2287|2442 44.036.0100|70.400.0201
GREGORY A GOPLEN 50555 BRANCH TRL PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2192 40.013.0300
GREGORY E MARX 22677 604TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None|None|None|None|Route Segmen    Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Se1O|1O|1I|1I|1B|None 1 North|1 North|1 South   345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 6 4427|4428|4429|44R39.10.05.100.001|R39.10.05.100.002|R39.10.05.100.003|R39.10.05.100.003|R43.09.10.400.007|R43.09.10.400.009
GREGORY J PEPIN, KAREN K PEPIN 11885 11TH AVE NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2887 84.12.42.039763
GREGORY J SCHMITT, SARA J SCHMITT 646 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2529 74.02.12.055864
GREGORY M & KARRY J MEYER 60741 MILLIE LN EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4476 R39.10.17.100.013
GREGORY S MAHONEY, KRISTINE M MAHONEY 50267 203RD AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2132 39.028.0200
GRETCHEN M PRIEBE (TRUSTEE), ROBERT J PRIEBE (TRUSTEE) 11271 340TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro   None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 3 565|567|569 09.024.0500|09.024.0700|09.024.0910
GRETCHEN Y HEIDLER 8316 11TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4R 4 West 161kV 1 3198 84.35.22.040118
GRIFFIN L FREDRICKSON, KAREN FREDRICKSON 42657 135TH AVE WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North345kV|345kV|345kV 3 2045|2059|2060 38.029.0600|38.032.0100|38.032.0100
GROH COMMERCIAL ASSOCIATION 901 ELTON AVE SAINT JAMES MN 56081 TRUE Route Segment 1 None None None None 1 4007 R01.09.14.101.666
GROH FARM DEVELOPMENT LLC 151 SAINT ANDREWS CT MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 1|Route Segment 1|Rout                                                                                                                     None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|No 60 3860|3861|3862|38R01.09.14.100.008|R01.09.14.100.009|R01.09.14.100.010|R01.09.14.100.011|R01.09.14.100.012|R01.09.14.100.013|R01.09.14.100.014|R01.09.14.100.015|R01.09.14.100.016|R01.09.14.100.017|R01.09.14.100.018|R01.09.14.100.019|R01.09.14.100.020|R01.09.14.100.021|R01.09.14.100.022|R01.09.14.100.023|R01.09.14.100.024|R01.09.14.100.025|R01.09.14.100.026|R01.09.14.100.027|R01.09.14.100.028|R01.09.14.100.029|R01.09.14.100.030|R01.09.14.100.031|R01.09.14.100.032|R01.09.14.100.033|R01.09.14.100.034|R01.09.14.100.035|R01.09.14.100.036|R01.09.14.100.037|R01.09.14.100.038|R01.09.14.100.039|R01.09.14.100.040|R01.09.14.100.041|R01.09.14.100.042|R01.09.14.100.043|R01.09.14.100.044|R01.09.14.100.045|R01.09.14.100.046|R01.09.14.100.047|R01.09.14.100.048|R01.09.14.100.04
GROH FARM INVESTMENTS LLC 151 SAINT ANDREWS CT MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 1 None None None None 1 3920 R01.09.14.100.097
GUARDIAN ENERGY LLC 4745 380TH AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 248|259 06.035.0520|06.036.1005
GWEN MOLDAN, MARTY MOLDAN 21072 FRANCE BLVD LAKEVILLE MN 55044 TRUE Route Segment 12 None None None None 1 2893 84.14.21.039782



H ROBERT FIELITZ 23166 IONA AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 861 13.15.2.50.002
HA DUONG & SANH NGUYEN 2024 WESTWOOD DR FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1660 18.12.1.51.008
HADER FARMS PARTNERSHIP 40890 HIGHWAY 57 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2042 38.028.1800
HAGEN HOLDING COMPANY LLC, KATO ROOFING INC 321 LUNDIN BLVD MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 3739 R01.09.06.127.017
HAGEN HOLDING COMPANY LLC, KATO ROOFING INC 321 LUNDIN BLVD MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 3736 R01.09.06.127.002
HALLMAN MICHAEL E & FRANCES M 530 CEDARDALE DR SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1491 17-345-0205
HANSON FARM LAND LTD PTNSHP 19320 LAMB AVE NERSTRAND MN 55053 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 776 12.36.2.25.001
HARGUTH FAMILY TRUST 201 10TH AVE NE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 648|658 12.019.0800|12.020.1600
HARLAN PETERS, HEATHER C PETERS 1510 MONKEY VLY KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2F|2F|2F 2 North|2 South|2 South  345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4 1863|2026|2027|2030.005.0300|36.017.0100|36.017.0301|36.017.0701
HARLEY D KRAUSE PO BOX 356 PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg2 2D 2 North 345kV 1 2096 39.019.0700
HAROLD A ANDERSON 806 1ST ST N WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE Route Segment 6|Route Segment 6 Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 1730|1741 24.027.5500|24.034.3010
HAROLD C A RADTKE PO BOX 218 PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg4 4B 4 East 161kV 1 2134 39.028.0300
HAROLD L & HARLEAN L BLOOMER 26135 JACKSON AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1L|1L 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 945|947 13.34.2.00.001|13.34.3.00.002
HAROLD N & ARDES J MONTANYE 2305 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 387 08-022-2110
HARRY & RANDA TOLZMAN TRUST 16118 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1097 14.034.7700
HARVEY ALLEN & NANCY HENRIKSON SOMMERS TRUST 5025 220TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2B|2B 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 1350|1353 15.11.4.00.001|15.11.4.75.001
HAVANA TOWNSHIP 2954 SE 44TH AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 320 07-023-3301
HAVEN PAULSON 7031 19TH ST SE EYOTA MN 55934 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4N|4N 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 2 3579|3580 85.36.33.078205|85.36.33.078205
HAWKS PROPERTIES LLC PO BOX 295 ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2917 84.17.31.085160
HEATHER A DIMMEL (TRUSTEE), ANDREW S DIMMEL (TRUSTEE) 1792 380TH AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 229 06.032.0715
HEATHER L LEIFERMAN 605 FOREST VIEW LN SE ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4F 4 East 161kV 1 3252 85.02.22.080078
HEATHER MARIE GLASSCOCK 2335 TRUMAN AVE SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1523 17-586-0202
HEATHER ZILKA 203 HOLLY LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE None None None None None 1 1258 14.328.0170
HEIDI DUNCANSON 25975 MORNING GLORY DR WINONA MN 55987 TRUE None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4P|4J|4P 4 West|4 East|4 West 161kV|161kV|161kV 3 2694|2696|2703 83.31.41.067897|83.31.43.046203|83.32.31.033181
HEINZE FARMS INC 60354 230TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1O 1 North 345kV 1 4350 R37.05.32.100.004
HELEN I NUSBAUM 1500 PARLIN CIR FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1N|1N|1N 1 South|1 South|1 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 1202|1206|1239 14.20.4.75.001|14.21.3.75.001|14.29.1.75.001
HELEN M MORRISON, WILLIAM E MORRISON 506 3RD AVE SW KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1794 24.506.0340
HENRY E RIPKA AS (TRUSTEE) 7330 SE 28TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 340 07-027-1100
HENRY J BECKER, JULIE M BECKER 704 CAMPBELL CT PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 1 2301 68.680.0020
HENRY LEWIS JAHNKE 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None None None None None 1 3590 98.35.15.801461
HENRY LOWELL HUBER (TRUSTEE) 156 SANDY POINT CT NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 2860|2877 84.11.43.053779|84.11.44.039731
HENSLIN FAMILY FARMS LLC 67870 210TH AVE DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1614 17.036.1100
HERBERT BAUER GLEN 6034 KENYON BLVD FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 631 11.36.1.25.003
HERBERT E MORSCHING JR 6380 GLEN RD WOODBURY MN 55129 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1276 14.582.0030
HERBERT F & MAVIS E GUSE (TRUSTEES) GUSE LIVING TRUST 40021 W ELYSIAN LAKE RD JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro     None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None 4 192|205|206|207 06.019.0500|06.030.0700|06.030.0700|06.030.0700
HERBERT L & JANICE M THIELBAR TRUST PO BOX 695 FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE Route Segment 18 Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1164 14.16.1.00.003
HERBST FAMILY FARMS 63993 260TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE None|Route Segment 17|Route Segment   None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None 4 431|792|799|807 08.002.0401|13.034.2401|13.035.1202|13.035.1800
HERC LEASING INC 7965 CORCORAN TRL E HAMEL MN 55340 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 2622 75.31.23.076060
HERMAN E OHM JR 12005 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Route Segment 12|Route Segment 13 Seg3|None 3A|4S 3|4 West - A 345kV|161kV 2 2653|3454 83.07.11.086759|85.22.13.072413
HERSCHEL E BAUER, LOIS A BAUER 45215 145TH AVE ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2068 38.033.0400
H-F TRUST, ROSE MARY HINIKER 48999 471ST AVE NICOLLET MN 56074 TRUE None|None|Route Segment 5|Route Seg  Seg1|Seg1|None|Seg1 1D|1D|None|1J 1 North|1 North|None|1 345kV|345kV|None|345kV 4 4278|4294|4381|43R37.05.21.200.016|R37.05.23.400.002|R37.05.35.200.012|R37.05.35.200.012
HIDDEN MEADOWS RESORT LLC 67868 COUNTY ROAD 76 WABASHA MN 55981 TRUE None None None None None 1 3420 85.12.42.054342
HIGH PLAINS COOPERATIVE PO BOX 636 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2797 84.07.42.086790
HIGH WIRE PROPERTIES LLC PO BOX 847 MANKATO MN 56002 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 3735 R01.09.06.127.001
HIGINBOTHAM FAMILY LP 950 BAYARD AVE SAINT PAUL MN 55102 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 2 1430|1434 16.14.2.00.002|16.15.1.00.001
HILLSIDE CEMETERY ASSOC 64005 130TH AVE CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 604|605 09.033.0301|09.033.0301
HINIKER HOMES INC 23059 N RIVERFRONT DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None|Route Segment 17|Route Segment   None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None 4 3655|3656|3657|36R01.09.04.307.003|R01.09.04.307.004|R01.09.04.307.005|R01.09.04.307.006
H-F TRUST, ROSE MARY HINIKER 48999 471ST AVE NICOLLET MN 56074 TRUE None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 1 4291 R37.05.23.200.003
HOBBIT HOLE PROPERTIES LLC 12807 EUCLID AVE APPLE VALLEY MN 55124 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1780 24.470.0020
HOFFMAN CONCRETE INC PO BOX 3312 MANKATO MN 56002 TRUE Route Segment 1 None None None None 1 4636 R43.09.11.400.006
HOFFS AUTO REPAIR LLC 704 7TH STREET CIR SE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE None None None None None 1 1776 24.428.0140
HOME CITY ICE COMPANY 6045 BRIDGETOWN RD CINCINNATI OH 45248 TRUE None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M|1M 1 South|1 South|1 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 1024|1026|1726 14.026.7510|14.026.7700|24.026.7900
HOTEL HOMES LLC 111 W LIND CT MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3810 R01.09.09.176.013
HOWARD & REBECCA LUNDIN 12304 MICHELLE CIR BURNSVILLE MN 55337 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1810 24.540.0550
HOWARD E WAGNER TRUST, VERONICA M WAGNER 3084 MONROE DR NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4H|4N|4I 4 East|4 West|4 East 161kV|161kV|161kV 3 3103|3104|3128 84.32.41.078359|84.32.41.078359|84.33.32.078624
HUGH VALIANT 10475 440TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1L|1L 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 1109|1117 14.035.5200|14.035.7500
HUGHES MINI STORAGE LLC 109 LERAY AVE EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 4125|4126 R12.10.18.226.001|R12.10.18.226.002
HWY 14 SELF STORAGE OF EAGLE LAKE LLC 42389 KERNS DR NORTH MANKATO MN 56003 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4074 R12.09.12.300.014
IAN SWANTON, KRISTEN SWANTON 11485 85TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg4 4M 4 West 161kV 1 3498 85.30.34.085186
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DIST #761 515 W BRIDGE ST OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 398|1573 08-023-1302|17-674-0101
INGMAR P STRAND, JAN L STRAND (TTEE) 6781 COUNTY 23 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1928 30.018.0600
INTERCHANGE INVESTORS OF WASECA LLP PO BOX M JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 540 09.014.0700
INVESTORS 96 LLC 957 FRONTAGE RD NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1777 24.428.0160
IONE KLOEMPKEN, STEVE O KLOEMPKEN 63685 270TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 803 13.035.1501
IOWA CHICAGO & EASTERN RR CORP 120 S 6TH ST MINNEAPOLIS MN 55402 TRUE Route Segment 10|Route Segment 10|Ro     Seg2|Seg1|None|Seg2 2E|2A|None|2E 2 South|2 North|None|2 345kV|345kV|None|345kV 4 961|962|1300|130114.00.0.00.900|14.00.0.00.900|15.00.0.00.902|15.00.0.00.902
IRENE BERG (TRUSTEE) PO BOX 142 ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2960 84.18.12.029136
IRENE M FREDRICKSON, DUANE W FREDRICKSON REV TRUST 4849 COUNTY 12 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2F|2C|2C 2 South|2 North|2 North345kV|345kV|345kV 3 1917|1994|1995 30.017.0400|36.001.0400|36.001.0400
IRISH ASSOCIATES LLC 1003 1ST AVE SE ROCHESTER MN 55904 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1793 24.506.0320
IRISH MOUNTAIN FARM LLC 24557 IRISH LN CLEVELAND MN 56017 TRUE None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 1 4297 R37.05.24.100.005
IRRTHUM FARMS INC 43424 135TH AVE WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 2063|2064 38.032.0300|38.032.0400
IRVING L MILLER (TRUSTEE) 8650 85TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 1 3541 85.34.23.039006
ISLAND PROPERTIES LLC 614 VINTAGE RD NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2760 84.07.31.074231
IVADELL REIERSON 810 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1536 17-619-0108
J & H LLC 2008 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None|None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4J|4J|4J|4J 4 East|4 East|4 East|4 Ea161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 4 2473|2475|2478|3673.06.21.081159|73.06.21.081163|73.06.22.033287|98.35.15.801474
J & J PROPERTY LLC 3301 3RD AVE MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 1 4545 R40.04.31.401.010
J WILLIS & PATRICIA A WESLEY 16459 510TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE Route Segment 6 None None None None 1 1067 14.033.2600
JACE G & VALERIE A NELSON 2108 SE 44TH AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 271 07-019-1201
JACK DOUGAN 61476 230TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4362 R37.05.33.276.002
JACKIE WICKETT 4700 W 37TH ST SIOUX FALLS SD 57106 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 133 04.780.0070
JACOB & ELLIE JAMES 43999 43RD ST ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE Route Segment 6 Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 1050 14.031.7910
JACOB & NICOLE M SCISSONS 2000 WESTWOOD DR FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1654 18.12.1.51.002
JACOB ALLYN GUSE, RUSSELL ROBERT GUSE 3215 403RD AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro   None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 3 226|227|236 06.032.0700|06.032.0700|06.033.0205
JACOB M BRADY & MIRANDA L LAMBERT 6384 233RD ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2G 2 South 345kV 1 1365 15.13.2.00.003
JACOBI L LECKNESS 602 3RD AVE SW KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1790 24.506.0240
JACQUELINE A PROPER (TRUSTEE) DEAN L PROPER (TRUSTEE) N 237 CO RD G COON VALLEY WI 54623 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 2593 75.19.31.035142
JACQUELYN & MICHAEL SCHWARZ 209 LAKEVIEW DR EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4098 R12.10.07.377.005
JAIMIE M MCCAIN 8732 85TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 1 3540 85.34.22.038991
JAMES & BARBARA SUPANCIC, J STEVEN SUPANCIC 2322 W RAMM DR ANAHEIM CA 92804 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1N|1N 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 1200|1240 14.20.3.00.001|14.29.2.00.001
JAMES & SHARON RENTALS LLC 219 WOODSHIRE DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 1 None None None None 1 4001 R01.09.14.101.081
JAMES A & ALYSSA M SIMON 51311 175TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None None None None None 1 1056 14.032.2700
JAMES A & MARY KAY FASNACHT 23949 620TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 1 4292 R37.05.23.300.001
JAMES A & NANCY J PICK 55676 COUNTY ROAD 2 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 4019 R02.00015.00
JAMES A & SHERYL MARIE KVESTAD 22625 GLYNVIEW TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1323 15.08.4.25.008
JAMES A & TABITHA M WALSH 3250 277TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1334 15.09.3.00.004
JAMES A BEULKE, SUSAN M BEULKE 12625 460TH ST WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North345kV|345kV|345kV 3 2426|2430|2434 70.380.0451|70.380.0455|70.380.0621
JAMES RUCKER 2765 115TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 12 None None None None 1 2820 84.08.41.039671
JAMES C GRUBISH 43929 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 46 02.006.0300
JAMES D & JANE E KLASSEN REVOCABLE TRUST REVOCABLE TRUST 20951 578TH ST PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 1 4070 R06.00307.00
JAMES D RUNDQUIST 2218 SW 92ND AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 440 09-019-1201
JAMES E & LOIS J DRAPER 5925 233RD ST W WARSAW MN 55087 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1178 14.17.2.50.001
JAMES E & RAE LYNN BARBKNECHT 8680 378TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 491 09.004.0300
JAMES DECKER, BARBARA DECKER 8418 11TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4R 4 West 161kV 1 3200 84.35.22.040120
JAMES DECKER, BARBARA DECKER 8418 11TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4R 4 West 161kV 1 3199 84.35.22.040119
JAMES E MILLER 15496 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2075 38.034.0500
JAMES E PALMER, ROXANNE T PALMER 9029 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13 None|None 4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV 2 3482|3483 85.26.42.059270|85.26.42.059270
JAMES E QUAALE 49141 COUNTY 13 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1963 35.032.0200
JAMES E WALTER, PATRICIA A WALTER (TTEE) 312 COUNTY ROAD 11 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2141 39.029.0500
JAMES F GOETTL 22054 594TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 1|Route Segment 1|Rout   None|None|Seg1 None|None|1I None|None|1 South None|None|345kV 3 4621|4622|4623 R43.09.11.200.010|R43.09.11.200.010|R43.09.11.200.011
JAMES F PELINKA (TRUSTEE) & MARY JO PELINKA (TRUSTEE) 4379 SW 18TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 369|479 08-019-4300|09-024-1000
JAMES F WATSON, GERALYN J WATSON 49960 195TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2100 39.020.0800
JAMES G & DONNA E CARLSEN 208 CASTLE PINES DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 3707 R01.09.05.426.014
JAMES G ERREDGE REV TRUST, CLARICE A ERREDGE REV TRUST 6554 60TH ST SW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 2174|2187 40.002.0606|40.012.0400
JAMES GERARD MICHELIZZI, JANEAN RAE ANN MICHELIZZI 10038 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 1 3445 85.19.23.048610
JAMES H & DARLENE A DAUK 21878 604TH AVE EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4108 R12.10.07.400.005
JAMES H & MICHAELA VAN DEUSEN 62305 KOPPS DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 4394|4395 R37.05.35.403.001|R37.05.35.403.002
JAMES H CHRISTENSEN, CATHY S CHRISTENSEN 11719 SANDY POINT LN NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Alignment Alternative 15|Alignment Alter  Seg3|None 3A|None 3|None 345kV|None 2 2849|2868 84.11.42.081678|84.11.43.080250
JAMES H DITTRICH 10470 DITTRICH RD PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 1 4073 R06.00310.00
JAMES HIELSCHER, SHERRY HIELSCHER 11504 485TH ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1889 30.013.0600
JAMES J BARRY 120 WAYNESBOROUGH WAY MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 201|202 06.030.0600|06.030.0600
JAMES J KENYON, PATRICIA M KENYON 710 1ST ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None|None Seg4|None 4G|None 4 East|None 161kV|None 2 2958|2959 84.18.12.028988|84.18.12.028989
JAMES JOSEPH SOMMERS 7559 SAFARI CT NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Alignment Alternative 16 Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 3169 84.34.43.040413
JAMES KIMBLE 61243 235TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1D|1D 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 2 4280|4324 R37.05.21.400.002|R37.05.28.251.019
JAMES L & BEVERLY J ANDERSON 60392 239TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 1 4270 R37.05.19.476.005
JAMES L & JILL F HILGERS 171 MIRANDA TRL MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1O|1I|1I 1 North|1 South|1 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 4338|4576|4577 R37.05.30.200.012|R43.09.01.300.004|R43.09.01.300.004
JAMES L & SHERILL A GOLOMBESKI 7822 260TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 958 13.36.2.00.701
JAMES L HEIMSNESS, TERESA A HEIMSNESS 2386 LAKE SHADY AVE S ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 3017|3019 84.20.43.079242|84.20.43.081107
JAMES L HELLECKSON 600 1ST AVE WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2440 70.400.0140
JAMES LEQVE, MICHELE LEQVE 3922 60TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3424 85.15.13.038646
JAMES LUBAHN 51649 206TH AVENUE WAY PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None|None None|Seg4 None|4D None|4 East None|161kV 2 2155|2332 39.033.1300|68.770.0020
JAMES M BURKE, KATHY M BURKE 4201 MANOR VIEW DR NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Route Segment 13 Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 1 3564 85.35.31.067913
JAMES M CHRISTENSEN 62674 240TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 1 4298 R37.05.24.200.004
JAMES M MCNAMARA, TONJA L MCNAMARA 50464 195TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 12|None|None Seg3|Seg4|Seg2 3A|4B|2C 3|4 East|2 North 345kV|161kV|345kV 3 2138|2139|2195 39.029.0100|39.029.0201|40.013.0600
JAMES M NEWTON 50511 251ST AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 114|115 04.030.0200|04.030.0210
JAMES M PURFEERST 7625 240TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 2 1450|1455 16.17.3.00.001|16.18.4.00.001
JAMES M VICKERY PO BOX 2215 MANKATO MN 56002 TRUE None Seg1 1O 1 North 345kV 1 4348 R37.05.31.476.002
JAMES R & CAROL C VOLK 23611 610TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1D|1D 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 2 4279|4323 R37.05.21.300.004|R37.05.28.100.009
JAMES R & IRENE D MULCAHEY 103 W NORTH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 528 09.006.0320
JAMES R & JILL M TENTIS 55628 HIGHWAY 42 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 4145 R14.00022.09
JAMES R KETTWIG & KATHRYN A KETTWIG AS (TRUSTEES) 211 22ND ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1475 17-303-0111
JAMES R WAY, MARDELL WAY 3357 450TH ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1941 35.027.0401
JAMES R WHARTON, SUZANNE C WHARTON 1845 23RD ST NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 2588 75.18.33.035129
JAMES RUCKER 2765 115TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None None None None None 1 2821 84.08.44.039670
JAMES SCHUELLER, MEGAN VOGEL 1328 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Alignment Alternative 16 Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2536 74.03.11.030772
JAMES TUNG CHIEH LI (TRUSTEE) 2397 TRANSIT CT SW ROCHESTER MN 55902 TRUE Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13 None|None 4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV 2 3299|3300 85.04.44.083452|85.04.44.083452
JAMES V CARON 23690 EVANS TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1 1379 15.14.4.25.001
JAMES W & JANE H SCHEURER 49072 ELYSIAN RD ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1E|1E 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 2 72|81 04.021.0100|04.021.7600
JAMES W & SHIRLEY TAGGART 25771 ELMORE AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2E|2E 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 2 1404|1405 15.17.3.00.001|15.17.3.00.001
JAMIE E & TONJA R BAKER 29286 440TH ST CLEVELAND MN 56017 TRUE None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 1 61 04.019.7500
JAMIE J SKLUZACEK 2325 TRUMAN AVE SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1522 17-586-0201
JAMIE VANOOSBREE 520 CEDARDALE DR SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1492 17-345-0206
INGMAR P STRAND, JAN L STRAND (TTEE) 6781 COUNTY 23 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 2 1921|1927 30.017.0700|30.018.0501
STEVEN W & JANE A KRENIK 27397 470TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1O 1 North 345kV 1 4332 R37.05.29.300.005
JANE M KNIEFEL 8570 E 280TH ST WEBSTER MN 55088 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 1076 14.033.5100
JANET A WILLIAMS 735 ESCALADE LN SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1553 17-619-0125
JANET E BAKER 204 CASTLE PINES DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None None None None None 1 3706 R01.09.05.426.013
JANET E MCNALLAN (TRUSTEE), WILLIAM J MCNALLAN (TRUSTEE) 2131 TURNBERRY LN SE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3366 85.08.23.084590
JANET M HANF 19266 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE Route Segment 6 Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 126 04.036.5500
JANET M KUBAT-WILLETTE, CLINT A WILLETTE 61283 120TH AVE CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 593 09.029.0700
JANET M LOW TRUST 42368 141ST AVE KILKENNY MN 56052 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1N|1N 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 1212|1233 14.22.4.75.001|14.27.1.00.001
JANICE A & JOHN F SPATENKA (TRUSTEES) 60111 150TH AVE CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 399 08-023-2100
JANICE M SCHUSTER 207 5TH ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 2022 36.016.0400
JANICE MOORE 830 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1538 17-619-0110
JANICE R GLOWACKI (TRUSTEE), PAUL A GLOWACKI (TRUSTEE) 7406 HAMILTON LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2518 74.02.11.054423
JAQUELYN L DANIELSON, PHILLIP DANIELSON 405 6TH ST SW KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1745 24.130.0010
JARED G BIRD 1041 FREDERICHS FARM PL NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3022 84.26.33.085139
JARED J SELL REVOCABLE TRUST REVOCABLE TRUST 12015 65TH ST NE ELGIN MN 55932 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 4066 R06.00303.00
JASON & JESSICA KROHN 23568 DECKER AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2E|2E 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 2 1390|1392 15.15.4.25.001|15.15.4.25.003
JASON A & LAURIE A COON PO BOX 162 ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 1 73 04.021.0200
JASON E GRANT 46805 145TH AVE ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2345 70.145.0030
JASON KLEMP, JACQUELINE MILLER 5205 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 2585 75.18.23.083866
JAVENS PROPERTIES LLC 20009 589TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4637 R43.09.11.400.007
JAY D & CHRISTINE M PARKER 44769 490TH ST NICOLLET MN 56074 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4647 R43.09.12.300.016
JAY D REUVERS TRUST 1135 250TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE Route Segment 10|Route Segment 11|Ro       Seg1|Seg1|None|None| 1N|1N|None|None|Non 1 South|1 South|None|N345kV|345kV|None|None| 5 1224|1226|1414|1414.24.4.00.001|14.24.4.75.001|15.19.3.00.001|15.30.2.25.001|15.30.2.50.002
JAY F DEONES, KAREN J DEONES 9114 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3467 85.26.23.038864
JAY H FOGELSON, SUSAN K FOGELSON 660 440TH ST NERSTRAND MN 55053 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1952 35.029.0600
JAY R TOMPKINS 1912 19TH AVE NW KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 2598 75.19.33.078356
JAYME P & DEBORAH M GREISING 49609 193RD AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1K|1K|1K 1 South|1 South|1 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 100|102|103 04.024.5210|04.024.5230|04.024.5400
JAYREY LLC 3552 W RIVER PKWY NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4R 4 West 161kV 1 3156 84.34.14.084947
JC INVESTMENTS LLC 10018 18TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4I|4I 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 3146|3147 84.33.43.078635|84.33.44.078975
JC NERSTAD RENTALS LLP PO BOX 7317 ROCHESTER MN 55903 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 1754|1755 24.301.0010|24.301.0020
JEAN C RECHTZIGEL 802 5TH ST WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2C 2 South|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 1897|2251 30.015.0200|44.026.1400
JEAN E JAVENS 20009 589TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 1 None None None None 1 4638 R43.09.11.400.008
JEANETTE ECKEL-PASSOW, MARK PASSOW 48689 150TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 2216 40.016.0801
JEANETTE F REUVERS 2500 14TH ST NE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE Route Segment 10|Route Segment 10 Seg1|Seg2 2A|2E 2 North|2 South 345kV|345kV 2 1149|1151 14.12.4.50.001|14.12.4.75.002
JEANETTE MYERS, STEVEN P MYERS 14797 630TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE None None None None None 1 611 09.035.0300
JEANNE HERMANN 615 SANDY CT WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 2 1913|1918 30.016.0900|30.017.0500
JEANNE M & SCOTT HANSEN 13250 440TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 45 02.005.0400
JEANNIE L MORSCHING 7220 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 171 05.005.0220
JEANNIE M GOODNOUGH, WADE H GOODNOUGH 206 HOLLY LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE None None None None None 1 1254 14.328.0080
JEFF EARL HEUER 735 TREETOP LN SW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None None None None None 1 2931 84.17.33.029050
JEFFERY M LARSON (TRUSTEE), KATHERINE J LARSON (TRUSTEE) 2008 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4J|4J|4J 4 East|4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV|161kV 3 2483|2485|2487 73.06.22.081153|73.06.22.081155|73.06.22.081157
JEFFERY S EMMANS 10646 440TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 153 05.002.0200
JEFFORY R HANSON, SHAWNA M HANSON 7508 SAFARI CT NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Alignment Alternative 16|Alignment Alter  Seg4|Seg4 4I|4I 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 3176|3180 84.34.44.040415|84.34.44.040424
JEFFREY & CONSTANCE HOFSCHULTE 55614 310TH AVE ELGIN MN 55932 TRUE None|None|None Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3B|3B|3B 3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV 3 4032|4033|4036 R02.00024.00|R02.00024.00|R02.00026.03
JEFFREY A DAHLE TRUST 25525 INDEPENDENCE AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 885 13.24.4.00.001
JEFFREY A GEYER JR & STEPHANNE A GEYER 355 KANNE CARTWAY WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None None None None None 1 1850 24.770.0030
JEFFREY A GEYER SR & JANET GEYER 807 1ST ST N WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1122 14.036.0300
JEFFREY A NEWTON, ANGELA M NEWTON 7900 50TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4N|4N 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 2 3096|3097 84.32.23.058631|84.32.23.058633
JEFFREY C DAVIDSON, KAREN E DAVIDSON 46673 70TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North345kV|345kV|345kV 3 1867|2253|2258 30.006.0200|44.031.0203|44.031.0800
JEFFREY C DAVIDSON, KAREN E DAVIDSON 46673 70TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2257 44.031.0703
JEFFREY C SIGRIST, DIANE M SIGRIST 6300 120TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg4 4F 4 East 161kV 1 3421 85.12.42.080458
JEFFREY D SCHMIDT 23070 506TH LN LAKE CRYSTAL MN 56055 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1495 17-345-0209
JEFFREY E SHIRLEY, SHELBY JO SHIRLEY 44998 150TH AVE ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 2040|2077 38.027.1100|38.034.0900
JEFFREY G ANDING 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None None None None None 1 3586 98.35.15.801457
JEFFREY G KETTNER 6500 VIOLA RD NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 3599 98.35.15.801472
JEFFREY HUELSNITZ 39510 REEDS LAKE RD WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 5 01.001.1200
JEFFREY K BENSON, LINDA M BENSON 680 NELSON DR WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2418 70.366.0020
JEFFREY L & SUSAN B WAGNER 50255 191ST AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 1032 14.030.0300
JEFFREY L BAUM, CHRISTINE N BAUM 2442 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2558 74.03.22.077042
JEFFREY L GRAHAM, WENDY J GRAHAM 500 BEVERLY ST WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2411 70.360.0080
JEFFREY LEE FELLOWS 21154 622ND AVE EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4459 R39.10.15.400.002
JEFFREY M ANNEKE, LAURI L ANNEKE 8661 GOSSMAN LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3042 84.27.44.059417
JEFFREY M LARSON, BROOKE LARSON 2000 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 2477 73.06.22.033286
JEFFREY M STANGLER 50906 175TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1007 14.018.7500
JEFFREY P LEE (TRUSTEE), HILLER (TRUSTEE) CAROLYN K 210 W GRANT ST MINNEAPOLIS MN 55403 TRUE Route Segment 13 Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 1 3563 85.35.24.039019
JEFFREY P MATTSON 203 N RIDGE DR KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 2 1915|1916 30.017.0100|30.017.0200
JEFFREY R JENKINS 5049 LEMOND RD OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 579 09.026.1100
JEFFREY R JENKINS 5049 LEMOND RD OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 574 09.025.1300
JEFFREY R STELLEY, CONNIE L STELLEY 8591 KAPLER LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3035 84.27.43.059411
JEFFREY S PITZER, JANET L PITZER 10949 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2250 44.026.1301
JEFFREY SCHNEIDER, SHALON SCHNEIDER 837 LAKE SHADY AVE N ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4F 4 East 161kV 1 2780 84.07.32.082399
JEFFREY SPITZACK & JARETT SPITZACK & JAYTON SPITZACK 5146 240TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1 1377 15.14.3.25.001
JEFFREY W KUBAT 720 OAKVIEW DR CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1678 21.476.0120
JEFFREY WOBBROCK 1732 STOWERS TRL HASLET TX 76052 TRUE None None None None None 1 1517 17-586-0125
JENNIFER J MELDER, SCOTT A MELDER 607 5TH ST SE DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|N None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 3 1699|1700|1701 22.103.0020|22.103.0021|22.103.0030
JENNIFER L WALSKY 1345 GEORGE ST LA CROSSE WI 54603 TRUE None None None None None 1 1802 24.506.0490
JENNIFER LEE ROBERTSON 3611 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None None None None None 1 3613 98.41.19.801790
JENNIFER MITTELSTAEDT, PRESTON MITTELSTAEDT 103 HOLLY LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE None None None None None 1 1268 14.328.0270
JENNY L SPRINGER, JOHN W SPRINGER 209 6TH ST SW KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1791 24.506.0260
JEREMY D & JULIA L NELSON 5977 SW 48TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 472 09-023-3401
JEREMY DONALD HANKS 20811 OCEAN RD JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 4499|4500 R39.10.24.300.005|R39.10.24.300.005
JEREMY HEMKER 3611 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 3619 98.41.19.801796
JEREMY J RAABOLLE 2238 450TH ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1974 35.033.0301
JEREMY J REINTJES 24471 QUIET RD ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 1 56 04.019.5000
JEREMY J SCHWARTZ 24024 LESUEUR AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 971 14.013.5000
JEREMYAS SCHULTZ 365 CEDARDALE DR SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1508 17-345-0313
JEROME A & PATRICIA A INGVALSON 780 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1535 17-619-0107
JEROME A RYPKA TRUST & DOROTHY B RYPKA (TRUSTEES) 1875 SE 18TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 403|426 08-023-4201|08-111-0008
JEROME D & JULIE A SIEBERG 20439 STATE HIGHWAY 83 MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4486 R39.10.22.200.002
JEROME E WESTPHAL TRUST AGREEMENT 22786 604TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1O 1 North 345kV 1 4347 R37.05.31.476.001
JEROME L & SUZANNE M STANGLER 40150 120TH ST WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 6 None None None None 1 1040 14.031.2600
JEROME W STENSLAND, MARY JO STENSLAND 1462 CASCADE ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2053 38.031.0101
JERRY A BORGLUM 34769 128TH ST WASECA MN 56093 TRUE None None None None None 1 651 12.019.1300
JERRY L & KAREN M MARZAHN 51301 153RD AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 152 05.002.0100
JERRY L & KAREN M MARZAHN 51301 153RD AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1087 14.034.2400
JERRY L TERRELL, DENNIS A TERRELL 60552 211TH ST EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4480 R39.10.17.400.001
JERRY L & KAREN M MARZAHN 51301 153RD AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 42 02.005.0100
JERRY R HINRICHS, BARBARA HINRICHS 14136 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2070 38.033.0500
JERRY W ABBOTT, DENISE M ABBOTT 7426 HAMILTON LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2519 74.02.11.054424
JESSE J TESDAHL 219 HOLLY LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE None None None None None 1 1266 14.328.0250
JESSE KNISH & SOUMYA RAMAKRISHNAN 8416 LOOKOUT CLIFF PASS AUSTIN TX 78737 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 1088|1100 14.034.2600|14.035.0500
JESSICA A MCKEE 508 2ND AVE SW KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1797 24.506.0420
JESSICA SMIDT 2005 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 2680 83.31.33.080113
JESSY W & JAMIE D BOCK 2343 SW 62ND AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 473|474 09-023-3402|09-023-3403
JILL M HOFFBECK KRAUTBAUER 929 325TH AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE None None None None None 1 1259 14.328.0180
JILL M HUEBERT (TRUSTEE), ROBERT C HUEBERT (TRUSTEE) 7936 50TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None None None None None 1 3098 84.32.23.081792
JILL MARIE & CHAS JACOBSON 3003 MUSTANG DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4357 R37.05.33.226.010
JIM SAM 5983 255TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2G|2E 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 2 1369|1378 15.13.3.25.001|15.14.4.00.002
JIMMY PICHNER (TRUSTEE) 96 150TH ST W APPLE VALLEY MN 55124 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 334|336 07-026-4000|07-026-4100
JJW PROPERTY MANAGEMENT OF MN 21238 460TH ST ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1882 30.006.1700
JL PARTNERSHIP LLC 52720 MINNEWAKON DR NORTH MANKATO MN 56003 TRUE Route Segment 1 None None None None 1 4008 R01.09.15.100.023
JO ANN STEFFENS (TRUSTEE), GERALD STEFFENS (TRUSTEE) 755 TREETOP LN SW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2977 84.18.41.029048
JOAN M BURNS (TRUSTEE), ROBERT J BURNS (TRUSTEE) 36994 73RD ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro         None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|No 6 511|513|514|517|509.005.0600|09.005.0705|09.005.0706|09.005.0715|09.006.0220|09.006.0220
JOAN M FLAD KAISER, HODAPP FAMILY TRUST 1548 MAPLEWOOD DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Alignment Alternative 2 Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 1 4593 R43.09.03.200.005
JOAN OPSAHL 50 CENTENNIAL ST WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North345kV|345kV|345kV 3 2336|2337|2338 70.140.0010|70.140.0020|70.140.0050
LYNCON M & JOAN S OLSON 489 OLD US HIGHWAY 14 JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 198|263 06.030.0200|06.100.0030
JOANN C NELSON & ALLAN R NELSON & REBECCA M DIESLER (TRUSTEES) 1037 S ELM AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro   None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 3 386|402|404 08-022-2100|08-023-3400|08-023-4301
JOANN SCHEURER 57904 231ST ST MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1A|1A|1A 1 North|1 North|1 North345kV|345kV|345kV 3 4517|4522|4553 R40.04.28.300.012|R40.04.29.400.007|R40.04.33.101.004
JOANNE L GRAY REV TRUST, GEORGE R GRAY FAMILY TRUST 17331 435TH STREET WAY ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro     None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None 4 580|581|614|620 09.026.1200|09.026.1200|09.035.0800|09.036.0300
JOBS PLUS INC 200 16TH AVE SE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1579 17.020.1900
JODY N SCHAEFER, RANDY J SCHAEFER 21033 JUNO AVE N FOREST LAKE MN 55025 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2271 44.034.0200
JOE A CAULFIELD, JULIE L CAULFIELD 1239 13TH ST NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 2600|2608 75.19.42.079329|75.30.34.046318
JOEL A & KATHRYN COVERT 6125 197TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 630 11.36.1.00.003
JOEL ANTHONY PUMPER 415 CEDARDALE DR SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1505 17-345-0310
JOEL BIGELOW & SONS ENTERPRISE 4057 28TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None|None None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 1830|1833 24.570.2002|24.570.4001
JOEL D FRIEDRICH, PATRICIA FRIEDRICH 12314 85TH AVE NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3376 85.10.12.084561
JOEL E JOHANNINGMEIER 72 SANDY POINT CT NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None|Route Segment 12 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 2857|2858 84.11.43.046508|84.11.43.046509
JOEL L FLEMKE, NANCY J FLEMKE 49058 180TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg2 2D 2 North 345kV 1 2095 39.019.0500
JOHN & CARLA REYSACK 347 KANNE CARTWAY WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1849 24.770.0020
JOHN & TAMMY M PEACH 23376 LEROY AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 879 13.18.2.75.001
JOHN A & JANINE D CURRAN 50237 251ST AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 112 04.030.0100
JOHN A & JANINE D CURRAN 50237 251ST AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 113 04.030.0110
JOHN ALLEN & MELODY A KOEPSELL REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 23360 COUNTY ROAD 27 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None|None|None Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3B|3B|3B 3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV 3 4139|4141|4142 R14.00018.00|R14.00020.00|R14.00021.00
JOHN BEFORT JR (TRUSTEE) 8262 MAIN ST NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE Route Segment 13 Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 1 3566 85.35.43.039029
JOHN BYRON 1601 PARKWAY DR ALVIN TX 77511 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 535 09.011.1000
JOHN D CARROLL, DANIEL J CARROLL (TTEE) 21531 600TH ST DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE None Seg4 4B 4 East 161kV 1 2140 39.029.0300
JOHN D NEWELL, DELLA J NEWELL PO BOX 989 PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3364 85.08.22.038539
JOHN D ROGNESS, SANDRA L ROGNESS 9098 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None|Route Segment 13 None|None 4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV 2 3473|3474 85.26.24.078048|85.26.24.078049
JOHN DAVID DERHAM TRUST & JANICE DERHAM TRUST 24141 BAGLEY AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Se1N|1N|1N|1N|1N 1 South|1 South|1 South   345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 5 1156|1157|1158|1114.13.2.00.001|14.13.2.75.002|14.13.2.75.003|14.13.2.75.004|14.24.2.00.003
JOHN E & DAWN M NUETZMAN 23970 FOSSTON AVE WARSAW MN 55087 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 2 846|1191 13.13.4.75.002|14.18.3.50.002
JOHN E & PATRICIA A CHAPPUIE 22406 GLYNVIEW TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1314 15.08.2.75.008
JOHN E & TONYA L WANNARKA 60396 235TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1O 1 North 345kV 1 4335 R37.05.30.200.003
JOHN E WAGNER, MARY ANDERSON 15399 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2091 38.110.0010
JOHN F FRALEY II 1231 5TH ST SW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 1 2330 68.740.0410
JOHN F LARSEN, DAVID J LARSEN 6724 COUNTY 5 RD NW MANTORVILLE MN 55955 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 2570 75.06.32.034904
JOHN F MARKHAM 1548 WHITE BRIDGE RD NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2829 84.10.13.039690
JOHN F O BRIEN, AMY R GROSZBACH 8484 60TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 1 3079 84.31.23.082585
JOHN H CORDES REV TRUST 47956 COUNTY 12 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 2 2021|2024 36.016.0200|36.016.0600
JOHN J CHRISTENSEN 1712 WINDSOR CIR SHAKOPEE MN 55379 TRUE None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 1 4304 R37.05.24.300.014
JOHN L BEFORT, WILLIAM D BEFORT 10541 105TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4N|4N|4N 4 West|4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV|161kV 3 3535|3538|3549 85.34.13.038994|85.34.14.038993|85.34.41.086319
JOHN LOSEE & KELLY A & SHEILA M KATZUNG 6318 SW 38TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1467 17-022-4301
JOHN M & MONICA KELLY 7791 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 1058 14.032.5100
MARK A & JOHN M HEINZE 60354 230TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1O 1 North 345kV 1 4343 R37.05.30.400.006
JOHN NAVRATIL, JANICE L NAVRATIL 10010 125TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg4 4D 4 East 161kV 1 2151 39.033.0500
JOHN O & KRISTINE A PARO 23578 DECKER AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1 1388 15.15.4.00.001
JOHN P & VERNA M HAGER 23277 610TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE Route Segment 5 Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4383 R37.05.35.200.013
JOHN P FASNACHT 24428 GREENLAND RD MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J|1J|1J 1 South|1 South|1 South  345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4 116|117|4406|440704.030.7600|04.030.7600|R37.05.36.100.016|R37.05.36.100.016
JOHN P HOEHNE, AGNES M HOEHNE 5520 BALLINGTON RD NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4F 4 East 161kV 1 3406 85.12.14.084710
JOHN NAVRATIL, JANICE NAVRATIL 10010 125TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3350 85.08.11.050418
JOHN R & JANICE J WESLEY 19026 516TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE Route Segment 6|Route Segment 6 Seg1|Seg1 1K|1K 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 125|1045 04.036.5100|14.031.7500
JOHN R & THOMAS A SWEET 445 KRIESEL PL NE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1478 17-303-0203
JOHN R LEXVOLD 47281 180TH AVE ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2184 40.012.0100
JOHN S & LORI J DODDS 6899 SE 28TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 344 07-027-4105
JOHN S REINBOLD 23734 604TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 1 4336 R37.05.30.200.004
JOHN SACCO, SACCO FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 2600 9TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3717 R01.09.06.102.015
JOHN T & ANDREA JEWISON 51250 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1114 14.035.5700
JOHN T & MARY E REINTJES 24514 QUIET RD ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None|None None|Seg1 None|1E None|1 North None|345kV 2 59|60 04.019.5400|04.019.5400
JOHN V & DAWN M BARTSCH 58920 230TH ST MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 5 None None None None 1 4317 R37.05.26.400.004
JOHN V & DAWN M BARTSCH 58920 230TH ST MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J|1J 1 South|1 South|1 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 4431|4436|4437 R39.10.05.100.004|R39.10.05.200.005|R39.10.05.200.005
JOHN W & ROXANNE ROMNES 16241 510TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE Route Segment 6 None None None None 1 1071 14.033.2900
JOHN WENKER, SAMANTHA MILLER 121 MAJESTIC RD NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2516 74.01.22.081735
JOHNNY A KAHN, BERNICE KAHN 12344 40TH AVE NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2671 83.09.22.032962
JOHNSON REVOCABLE TRUST, GERALD ROGER & MARY JOSEPHINE 770 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1534 17-619-0106
JON & MARY GRANT 11786 E 200TH ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 725 12.26.4.75.001
JON A & RENEE BREKKEN TRUST 20733 JASMINE PATH LAKEVILLE MN 55044 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 131 04.780.0050
JON A RICHARDSON, KATHRYN V RICHARDSON 11734 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 1 3348 85.07.33.079919
JON G MORSCHING 49135 193RD AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 95 04.024.2800
JON H LUND, KATHRYN V LUND 3025 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None|None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4J|4J|4J|4J 4 East|4 East|4 East|4 Ea161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 4 2463|2466|2699|2773.05.22.033249|73.06.11.033268|83.31.44.080062|83.32.33.033180
JON P YUSTEN 15012 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2078 38.034.1100
JONATHAN & KATIE VARGO 1010 250TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE Route Segment 11 None None None None 1 1416 15.19.3.50.001
JONATHAN CARLSON 3730 250TH ST W FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 1234 14.27.2.00.001
JONATHAN ECKDAHL, BETSY ECKDAHL 8030 75TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 1 3556 85.35.14.083468
JONATHAN EDWARDS 617 2ND AVE WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None None None None None 1 2431 70.380.0570
JONATHAN GUENTZEL 32852 490TH ST KASOTA MN 56050 TRUE None Seg1 1I 1 South 345kV 1 4448 R39.10.06.300.004
JONATHAN WALTER BOOHER 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 3594 98.35.15.801465
JONATHON HANENBERGER, MICHELLE HANENBERGER 2136 19TH AVE NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE None None None None None 1 2596 75.19.32.035141
JONI M BUTLER 12397 565TH ST WEST CONCORD MN 55985 TRUE None None None None None 1 2907 84.17.23.081547
JONI S NOAEILL 63873 210TH AVE DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1608 17.035.1400
JORDAN JAMEE HOCKENS 6446 COUNTY 5 RD NW MANTORVILLE MN 55955 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 2573 75.07.22.034915
JORDAN RICHARDSON 21304 612TH AVE EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4464 R39.10.16.300.006
JOSEPH A & CONSTANCE M DEGROOD TRUST 22445 MORRISTOWN BLVD FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1143 14.11.2.00.001
JOSEPH A & CONSTANCE M DEGROOD TRUST 22445 MORRISTOWN BLVD FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE Route Segment 9 & Route Segment 18 Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1135 14.10.1.50.003
JOSEPH A & JANICE K ZAPPA 803 ESCALADE LN SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1548 17-619-0120
JOSEPH A DEGROOD TRUST & PATRICK D DEGROOD 22445 MORRISTOWN BLVD FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE Route Segment 9 & Route Segment 18 Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1140 14.10.4.25.001 01
JOSEPH C & DONNA M SLINGER TRUST 23450 ALBERS AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE Route Segment 10|Route Segment 10 Seg2|Seg2 2E|2E 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 2 1152|1409 14.13.1.00.001|15.18.2.25.001
JOSEPH C & KATHRYN J FLYNN LIVING TRUST LIVING TRUST 30824 550TH ST ELGIN MN 55932 TRUE None|None|None Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3B|3B|3B 3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV 3 4023|4027|4037 R02.00017.03|R02.00021.00|R02.00029.00
JOSEPH D ERNST 29404 COUNTY ROAD 79 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 4022 R02.00017.00
JOSEPH E PURFEERST 1206 AMBER LN FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2G 2 South 345kV 1 1362 15.13.1.50.001
JOSEPH F GROTE, EMILY A GROTE 11492 E 200TH ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 724 12.26.4.50.002
JOSEPH F GROTE, EMILY A GROTE 11492 E 200TH ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 2039 36.190.0020
JOSEPH GOPLEN, MARCIA J GOPLEN TRUST 15401 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2076 38.034.0800
JOSEPH J & CYNTHIA Y PETRICKA TRUST 24531 IBSON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1438 16.15.3.25.002
JOSEPH KLINGSPORN, ELIZABETH KLINGSPORN 23025 510TH ST PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2116 39.025.0601
JOSEPH KNAUER 212 15TH AVE NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2946 84.17.34.085161
JOSEPH P & SHELLY A WEBER 1836 PATRICKS BAY FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1648 18.12.1.28.013
JOSEPH R & EVELYN M STRANSKY 2752 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro   None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 3 454|463|476 09-021-1000|09-022-3000|09-023-4100
JOSEPH R HOLBUS JR, LOREEN E FORT HOLBUS 7431 HAMILTON LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2521 74.02.11.054426
JOSEPH W SACK 38257 25TH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE None None None None None 1 237 06.033.0210
JOSEPHINE GSCHWIND 49097 SPORTSMANS LN WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 128 04.780.0020
JOSHUA ADAMS 2270 4TH AVE SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1485 17-345-0107
JOSHUA BERNARDS, STEPHANIE BERNARDS 817 2ND AVE NE BYRON MN 55920 TRUE Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13 None|None 4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV 2 3485|3551 85.26.43.080433|85.35.12.080435
JOSHUA G & SARA L BERTRAM 23824 ESSIG AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 2 1180|1182 14.17.3.50.003|14.17.3.50.005
JOSHUA J WHARTON, APRIL M WHARTON 1726 19TH AVE NW KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 2603 75.30.23.078301
JOY & CURTIS LENTZ 23865 604TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 1 4272 R37.05.20.300.022
JOYCE A SAMMON 22327 BAGLEY AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|Route Segment 10 Seg1|Seg1 2A|1N 2 North|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 1147|1216 14.12.2.25.002|14.24.1.00.002
JOYCE H SCHULZ 3198 227TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2B|2B 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 1317|1335 15.08.4.00.001|15.09.3.25.001
JSSW PROPERTIES LLC 711 3RD AVE WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2346 70.145.0031
JUDITH A MELVIN (LIFE ESTATE) 58039 COUNTY ROAD 86 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 4157 R14.00041.00
JUDITH A OLSON (TRUSTEE), ROBERT D OLSON (TRUSTEE) 7914 50TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 1 3099 84.32.32.058332
JUDITH ANN ZWART (TRUSTEE), WENDELL N ZWART (TRUSTEE) 8383 75TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13 None|None 4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV 2 3480|3557 85.26.34.060508|85.35.21.039023
JUDITH F KEOGH 11104 260TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M|1F|1F 1 South|1 South|1 North  345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4 906|907|974|988 13.29.4.50.003|13.29.4.50.003|14.014.0110|14.016.2700
JUDITH K ADAMS (TRUSTEE), EVERETT J ADAMS (TRUSTEE) 545 OLD US HIGHWAY 14 JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 262 06.100.0020
JUDITH L BAKER 24815 490TH ST ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 1 53 04.019.2500
JUDITH L LEQVE 10648 NEW HAVEN RD NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3435 85.15.44.038660
JUDITH M GINGERICH REVOCABLE TRUST PO BOX 147 ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G|4G 4 East|4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV|161kV 3 3052|3053|3054 84.29.12.074199|84.29.12.074202|84.29.12.074203
JUDY A DEML & KEVIN DEML 570 SE 44TH AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 312|341 07-022-3300|07-027-1300
JUDY E KAHN, FRANK KAHN JR 12341 COUNTY ROAD 11 NE ELGIN MN 55932 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2661 83.08.12.032952
JUDY M BULTMAN 24549 APPLETON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE Route Segment 10 Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 1225 14.24.4.25.001
JULIE A METTILLE STEBERG 912 7TH AVE WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2048 38.029.1000
JULIE ANN CONRAD 5290 135TH ST ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 2645 83.03.21.032920
JULIE DEVICK (TRUSTEE), WEST DEVICK (TRUSTEE) 11884 14TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None|None Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A 3|3 345kV|345kV 2 2833|2834 84.10.41.039709|84.10.41.039710
JULIE K EDGAR, DALE E EDGAR 63567 230TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE None None None None None 1 436 08.005.0100
JULIE K EIPERS, STEVEN L EIPERS 61606 185TH AVE DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 357 07.004.0402
JULIE L SCHULTZ SADAUSKIS, DARRELL AUGUST SCHULTZ 639 82ND ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3612 98.41.00.801635
JULIE S COLLINS (TRUSTEE), MICHAEL H COLLINS (TRUSTEE) 12036 11TH AVE NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2881 84.12.13.039749
JUSTIN H & ERICA R BARTON 24790 550TH ST PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 4146 R14.00024.00
JUSTIN L ALDERS, JUSTIN ALDERS & BETTY FREITAG 62598 STATE HIGHWAY 60 MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE Route Segment 5 Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4402 R37.05.36.100.009
JUSTIN M DEEG, CORRINE R DEEG 571 HASTINGS LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2527 74.02.12.054433
JUSTIN M WESELY 3315 SW 68TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 469 09-023-2000
JUSTIN ZACHARIAS 2255 4TH AVE SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1497 17-345-0211
T & J DOUGAN & R SCHWICKERT, K & M TRSTS 52 IDLEWOOD PT MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4387 R37.05.35.327.005
K KINCAID, R HERTSGAARD KINCAID 8008 485TH ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 2 1914|1919 30.016.0901|30.017.0501
K5 QUARRIES LLC 3301 3RD AVE MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 1 4521 R40.04.29.300.009
KAI VORASARN 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None None None None None 1 3588 98.35.15.801459
KALEEF A MCKINNEY WILSON & CHELSEY L MCKINNEY 2008 WESTWOOD DR FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1656 18.12.1.51.004
KALEN J KLINE 19082 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 1048 14.031.7800
KAREN A BYRON (TRUSTEE), MARK F BYRON (TRUSTEE) 8846 340TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 546|563 09.015.0500|09.024.0300
KAREN J LEE (TRUSTEE), LARRY T LEE (TRUSTEE) 5471 E EL JARDIN ST LONG BEACH CA 90815 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 2575 75.07.24.034912
KAREN K HILES 406 JUDD ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE None None None None None 1 1251 14.328.0020
KAREN KRAMPITZ, JEROME KRAMPITZ 27593 637TH ST KASSON MN 55944 TRUE None None None None None 1 830 13.128.0020
KAREN L FINNEGAN (TRUSTEE) 22098 CANTON CT FARMINGTON MN 55024 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3344 85.07.14.082504
KAREN M BREKKE (TRUSTEE), ROBERT V BREKKE (TRUSTEE) 304 19TH AVE SW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 2631 75.31.32.035294
KAREN SCHAAR, JEREMY SCHAAR 1917 6TH ST SW ROCHESTER MN 55902 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2503 74.01.12.083871
KARI BOYUM 11080 COUNTY 12 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North  345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4 1868|1869|1870|1830.006.0300|30.006.0300|30.006.0400|30.006.0400
KARI GREGOR PO BOX 313 NEW PRAGUE MN 56071 TRUE Alignment Alternative 8 Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1177 14.16.4.25.003
KARI L HEGGE (TRUSTEE), RICHARD S HEGGE (TRUSTEE) 1357 HIGH POINT CT HASTINGS MN 55033 TRUE Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17|                               Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Se4K|4K|4K|4K|4K|4K 4 West|4 West|4 West|4   161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 6 3322|3323|3324|3385.06.22.038512|85.06.22.038514|85.06.22.038514|85.06.22.038515|85.06.23.038513|85.06.23.038513
KARI L KNUTSON TRUST, THOMAS PAULSON TRUST 9955 125TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3288 85.04.33.083364
KARI MATZEK, SAMUEL MATZEK 8580 110TH AVE NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg4 4M 4 West 161kV 1 3490 85.29.33.038923
KASS BRIAN 2127 5TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3781 R01.09.06.254.002
KASSON STORAGE LLC 1510 HULETT AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None None None None None 1 1766 24.378.2001
KATHERINE ANNE DIVINE (TRUSTEE), DAVID NORMAN (TRUSTEE) WOLD 1360 RIDGE CREST LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3041 84.27.44.059416
JEFFERY M LARSON (TRUSTEE), KATHERINE J LARSON (TRUSTEE) 2008 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4J|4J 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 2489|2491 73.06.22.081161|73.06.22.081165
KATHLEEN G PUTRAH TRUST 3305 HIGHWAY 60 W FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1347 15.10.4.75.001
KATHLEEN M BAKKEN, GREGORY H BAKKEN 516 RIDGEWAY LN NE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2104 39.020.1001
KATHRYN M REINTJES 24187 QUIET RD ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 1 57 04.019.5100
KATHRYN M SCHERGER (TRUSTEE), SCHERGER FAMILY TRUST 61179 205TH AVE DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE None None None None None 1 1687 22.034.5400
KATHY A STRATTON HULTGREN 9124 440TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 159 05.003.0610
KATHY M MUSOLF, JAVIS L MUSOLF 63678 270TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE None None None None None 1 796 13.035.0501
KATIE EKLUND, JUSTIN SCHLEE 507 3RD AVE SW KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1744 24.126.0040
KAY C SATERDALEN 14242 N COUNTY ROAD 24 WABASHA MN 55981 TRUE None Seg4 4P 4 West 161kV 1 2676 83.31.13.084483
KAYE F ELLINGSON, STUART K ELLINGSON 27348 COUNTY HIGHWAY 34 KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 817 13.036.1400
KAYLA J AMUNDSON 46364 50TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1993 36.001.0301
KAYLA M EDWARDS 507 1ST AVE SW KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17|None None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 1798|1799 24.506.0430|24.506.0440
KAYLA M WERNER, STEVEN D WERNER 4795 250TH ST E HAMPTON MN 55031 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2276 44.034.0701
KAYLA R WENDT 34281 336TH ST LE SUEUR MN 56058 TRUE None None None None None 1 1008 14.018.7600
KAYLA ROJAS, NOHE ROJAS HERRERA 13788 630TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 584 09.027.0700
KDF LLC 200 SPRUCE AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE Route Segment 5 Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4200 R14.05.35.100.016
KDF LLC 66 EVERGREEN CT MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4182 R14.05.34.226.006
KEARNEY R WYNN, ELWIN LAND COMPANY 1704 N RIVERFRONT DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3806 R01.09.09.152.007
KEARNEY RW JR, KEARNEY R WYNN JR ROBERT & ROCHFORT 133 IRONWOOD CT MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None None None None None 1 4565 R40.04.34.300.006
KEITH & REBECCA JOHNSON 105 MAPLE CT LAKE MILLS IA 50450 TRUE None|None None|Seg1 None|1F None|1 North None|345kV 2 1277|1278 14.590.0060|14.592.0010
KEITH A & MARLENE K SAMMON AS (TRUSTEES) 4435 260TH ST W FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 439 09-019-1000
KEITH A COCKER 505 3RD AVE SW KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1743 24.126.0030
KEITH A KNUTSON 49273 170TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg2 2D 2 North 345kV 1 2243 40.024.1100
KEITH C CONWAY 5031 TOWER LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Route Segment 12 None None None None 1 2855 84.11.43.040322
KEITH E & ERIN K SELLE 204 HOLLY LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE None None None None None 1 1253 14.328.0060
KEITH L DELASKE 621 SILVER ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1814 24.540.0590
KEITH LACANNE, ERIC LACANNE 45698 20TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1930 30.018.0900
KEITH SWENSON, LAURA L SWENSON (TTEE) 48020 COUNTY 10 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 2210 40.016.0300
KEITH VOEGEL 24025 DALTON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE Alignment Alternative 8 Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1172 14.16.3.25.001
KEITH W & NANCY BOESE 26475 INDEPENDENCE AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1L|1L 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 948|949 13.34.4.25.001 01|13.34.4.75.001
KELLY C & SCOTT A DREYER 213 HOLLY LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE None None None None None 1 1263 14.328.0220
KELLY MEGER 60511 235TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1O 1 North 345kV 1 4330 R37.05.29.300.001
KELLY S REMOLD REVOCABLE TRUST, WARREN REMOLD REVOCABLE TRUST 1107 FRONTIER RD SW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE None|Route Segment 17|Route Segment None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 3 824|825|826 13.036.3301|13.036.3301|13.036.3301
KENNETH C & SARAH BETZOLD JR 13771 CABOT AVE DUNDAS MN 55019 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1331 15.09.2.00.003
KENNETH C & SARAH BETZOLD JR 13771 CABOT AVE DUNDAS MN 55019 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1357 15.12.2.00.001
KENNETH D CHASE, CAROL CHASE 9621 75TH ST NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE None|None None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 3528|3534 85.33.31.046906|85.33.42.046905
KENNETH E SORENSON 157 CEDAR COVE LN OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro       None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|No 5 272|280|286|290|207-019-2100|07-020-1202|07-020-3300|07-020-4201|07-020-4400
KENNETH H MOORHEAD, LENORA B MOORHEAD 4401 75TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 1 3101 84.32.34.086870
KENNETH JACOBSON, CHANDRA JACOBSON 10121 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2285 44.035.0401
KENNETH O LENZ (TRUSTEE), KATHLEEN D LENZ (TRUSTEE) 34664 139TH ST WASECA MN 56093 TRUE None None None None None 1 666 12.020.3600
KENNETH P FASNACHT 62697 211TH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE None None None None None 1 4494 R39.10.24.100.002
KENNETH R & JACQUELINE BOESE 525 WATERVILLE RD WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1L|1L 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 943|944 13.34.1.25.001|13.34.1.50.001 01
KENNETH R FREDERICK 678 THOMPSON RAVINE RD MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 63 04.019.7650
KENNETH R MEYERS, SHARON MEYERS 2430 WAZUWEETA RD SE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg4 4F 4 East 161kV 1 3410 85.12.21.080438
KENNETH R SPONG, SUSAN L SPONG 825 5TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 2793|2795 84.07.42.029064|84.07.42.073822
KENNETH V & TENA M HARREN 51308 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1112 14.035.5500
KENNETH W & KRISTINE J BECK 2464 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 129 04.780.0030
KERMIT CHRISTENSON, JEAN CHRISTENSON 11812 NEW HAVEN RD NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13|Ro                 None|None|None|None4S|4S|4S|4S|4S|4S|4S|4 4 West - A|4 West - A|4                        161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 10 3294|3295|3296|3285.04.44.038448|85.04.44.038448|85.04.44.038449|85.04.44.038451|85.10.22.083392|85.10.42.038564|85.10.42.038564|85.10.42.038564|85.10.42.038564|85.10.44.038565
KERRY ALLISON 271 SANDY POINT CT NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2879 84.11.44.039734
KEVIN & DEBRA SOUTHER 1306 ENGLEWOOD AVE SAINT PAUL MN 55104 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1363 15.13.1.75.002
KEVIN & JENNIFER BECKER 23234 IONA AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 860 13.15.2.50.001
KEVIN & TAMI WEITZEL 1508 ASHLEY CT ALBERT LEA MN 56007 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 132 04.780.0060
KEVIN A KELLE, KAREN K KELLE 8905 75TH ST NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 1 3547 85.34.32.039000
KEVIN BERGE BUILDERS LLC 61497 252ND AVE MANTORVILLE MN 55955 TRUE Alignment Alternative 16|None Seg4|None 4I|None 4 East|None 161kV|None 2 2538|2549 74.03.11.087675|74.03.12.085994
KEVIN DAHLE 536 JUTLAND AVE SHAKOPEE MN 55379 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 900 13.27.3.00.003
KEVIN E & DIANE J EIPERS TSTEE, KEVIN E & DIANA J EIPERS TRUST 13084 610TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 361|362 07.005.0700|07.005.0700
KEVIN E DEML & KRISTIN H 5191 ROSE ST OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 345 07-027-4106
KEVIN GERARD PLOTZ, DENISE LORRAINE PLOTZ 9103 75TH ST NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 1 3532 85.33.41.038979
KEVIN H GUSE 39210 20TH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE None None None None None 1 225 06.032.0500
KEVIN J KUNKEL & BRENDA WAGNER 62357 KOPPS DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None None None None None 1 4398 R37.05.35.403.005
KEVIN J STANKEY 10817 NEW HAVEN RD NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3427 85.15.31.070738
KEVIN L ELLINGSON, JULIE A C ELLINGSON 7880 100TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None None None None None 1 3464 85.23.32.064854
KEVIN L ELLINGSON, JULIE A C ELLINGSON 7880 100TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3465 85.23.32.072570
KEVIN L ROESLER 34240 WOODVILLE BLVD WASECA MN 56093 TRUE None|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 681|684 12.021.0920|12.021.0930
KEVIN M & RENEE HILDEBRANDT 404 FOREST ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1439 16.15.4.00.001
KEVIN M DELVA 6608 COUNTY 5 RD NW MANTORVILLE MN 55955 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 2571 75.06.33.034905
KEVIN M HINTON, SUZANNE M HINTON 1497 TROPHY LAKE RD SW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None None None None None 1 3330 85.06.24.068461
KEVIN M QUINLAN 23761 ECHO AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE Alignment Alternative 8 Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1173 14.16.3.25.002
KEVIN OCONNOR 3637 250TH ST W FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|Route Segment 7 Seg1|Seg1 1N|1N 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 1211|1245 14.22.3.75.001|14.30.2.25.001
KEVIN PONCELET 1034 S MAIN ST ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2443 70.400.0210
KEVIN R & GLORIA J TRAHMS 104 MEADOW LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 247 06.035.0400
KEVIN R STALOCH, PAMELA DEHN PETERSEN 4080 90TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 3065|3066 84.29.42.074624|84.29.42.079873
KEVIN RADTKE, MICHELLE RADTKE 22749 510TH ST PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A 3|3 345kV|345kV 2 2117|2121 39.026.0200|39.026.0500
KEVIN REMUND 7832 260TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE Route Segment 7 Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 889 13.25.3.00.001
KEVIN WAYNE SORENSON & KIMBERLY ANN SORENSON 2255 LA CASA LN SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1512 17-436-0206
KEVIN YETER 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None None None None None 1 3611 98.35.15.802914
KFDF LLC 66 EVERGREEN CT MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 1 4277 R37.05.21.200.015
KIDDER PATRICIA & DAVID J SIKKINK 2260 4TH AVE SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1484 17-345-0106
KIM I TYSDALE 2141 SW 24TH AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 372 08-020-1301
KIM JENSEN 7549 40TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 1 3100 84.32.34.069265
KIM M WEISE &TIMOTHY J BARTELT 22 LAKE AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None|None None|Seg1 None|1J None|1 South None|345kV 2 4212|4213 R14.05.35.301.014|R14.05.35.301.014
KIMBERLY JACKSON 740 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1531 17-619-0103
KIMBERLY K MORRIS, STEVE MORRIS 9509 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3458 85.22.41.038769
KIMBERLY M SIMONS, JASON F SIMONS 27549 637TH ST KASSON MN 55944 TRUE None None None None None 1 829 13.128.0010



KIMBERLY RUDLONG, RICHARD RUDLONG 502 2ND AVE SW KASSON MN 55944 TRUE None None None None None 1 1804 24.506.0540
KIPLING JONES-LANG, SCOTT T LANG 1400 STATE ST S WASECA MN 56093 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 39 02.004.0710
KIRK R ARONSON 7470 CLAREMONT RD CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 321 07-023-3302
KIRK T SAIKI & KAREN WILLAERT 1315 E MAIN ST MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3753 R01.09.06.181.005
KIRK W & CAMI L FLOM 22390 GLYNVIEW TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1313 15.08.2.75.007
KIRK WALKER 2035 7TH ST NW FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1325 15.08.4.25.010
KIRSTIN J GOLTZ, TIMOTHY D BURNS 201 HOLLY LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE None None None None None 1 1257 14.328.0160
KJ WALK INC 6001 EGAN DR SAVAGE MN 55378 TRUE None|None|None|None None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None 4 4173|4174|4175|41R14.05.34.177.001|R14.05.34.177.002|R14.05.34.177.003|R14.05.34.178.001
KJH TETONKA LLC PO BOX 67 BONDURANT IA 50035 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1009 14.018.7700
KODY M SCHENDEL 23165 618TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4180 R14.05.34.201.008
KONNIE J KERRIGAN (TRUSTEE), KONNIE J KERRIGAN TRUST AGRMT 501 7TH AVE SE DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1698 22.103.0010
KORY WIECH, LOUANN WIECH 10499 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2252 44.026.1500
KRAIG J WURST 27547 COUNTY ROAD 28 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 4018 R02.00014.00
KRAUSE PROPERTIES LLC 802 WHITE PINES RD SE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4F|4F 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 3275|3279 85.03.11.068414|85.03.11.082711
KREOFSKY LIVING TRUST 58691 185TH AVE KELLOGG MN 55945 TRUE None|None Seg3|Seg3 3C|3C 3|3 345kV|345kV 2 4252|4253 R15.00177.00|R15.00177.03
KRISTA M ZEMKE 9987 COUNTY ROAD 31 NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 13 None None None None 1 3460 85.22.41.054030
KRISTI CROSLEY, MICHAEL CROSLEY 1737 SKYVIEW CIR NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None None None None None 1 2547 74.03.12.085992
KRISTI L PESCH 4731 247 HWY NE ELGIN MN 55932 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 2673 83.09.41.032964
KRISTIN M GREENWALD 24586 QUIET RD ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 1 54 04.019.2510
KRISTINE L KNUTSON 49273 170TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg2 2D 2 North 345kV 1 2240 40.024.0301
KT REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC 1626 OAK ST LA CROSSE WI 54603 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3803 R01.09.09.151.014
KURT & JANE YOUNGKRANTZ 882 ESCALADE LN SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1519 17-586-0127
KURT L SCHRADER 2251 90TH ST E NORTHFIELD MN 55057 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 749 12.31.2.25.001
KURTIS L RONNINGEN, KELLY H RONNINGEN 11428 505TH ST WEST CONCORD MN 55985 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1890 30.013.0901
KVITTEM FAMILY FARM PARTNERSHP 6671 BLUFF DR CANNON FALLS MN 55009 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F|2F 2 South|2 South|2 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 1906|1910|1912 30.016.0400|30.016.0700|30.016.0801
KW REALTY LLC 1211 S PRAIRIE AVE CHICAGO IL 60605 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1482 17-303-0207
KWIK TRIP INC 1626 OAK ST LA CROSSE WI 54603 TRUE None|None|None None|None|Seg4 None|None|4I None|None|4 East None|None|161kV 3 1831|1832|2564 24.570.3001|24.570.3002|74.04.12.069110
KYLE D & KATHY A ATHERTON 525 6TH ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1837 24.640.0010
KYLE J ANDERSON, APRIL M ANDERSON 11144 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None None None None None 1 3438 85.18.23.038698
KYLE M HALVORSON, JODEEN M HALVORSON 44510 110TH AVE WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2246 44.025.0600
KYLE REINARTS, VICTORIA REINARTS 152 MAJESTIC RD NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2505 74.01.21.081724
KYLE S & SARAH J GAHLON 211 HOLLY LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE None None None None None 1 1262 14.328.0210
KYLE S LODERMEIER, TARA M L LODERMEIER 46938 COUNTY 43 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2172 40.002.0604
L S Q LTD PARTNERSHIP 108 1ST ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1987 35.036.0700
LACANNE FARMS FAMILY LP 308 7TH ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 1940|1972 35.027.0300|35.033.0201
LACANNE FARMS FAMILY LTD PRTSP 45674 10TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro   None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 3 576|577|578 09.026.0201|09.026.0201|09.026.0201
LACANNE HOLDINGS LLC 308 7TH ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1929 30.018.0800
LACEY A HRTANEK BRENDAN J HRTANEK 810 BLANCH ST MANTORVILLE MN 55955 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1750 24.130.0060
LACEY GAGNON, ANDREW GAGNON 8623 KAPLER LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3036 84.27.43.059412
LACEY LLC 1770 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2497 74.01.11.065575
LACINA HOLDINGS LLC 2104 N RIVERFRONT DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro     Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B|1B|1B 1 South|1 South|1 South  345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4 3663|3668|3672|36R01.09.05.176.005|R01.09.05.304.001|R01.09.05.304.008|R01.09.05.326.003
LADONNA M HOLMES REV TRUST 45747 50TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1980 35.035.0200
LAKE GAS CO NO29 26777 FALLBROOK AVE WYOMING MN 55092 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1783 24.470.0060
LAKES MOTORSPORTS & MARINE LLC 794 REED ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1784 24.470.0090
LALONNIE VOLL (TRUSTEE), DONALD VOLL (TRUSTEE) 1643 4TH ST NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE None|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 2613|2614 75.31.22.035296|75.31.22.061825
LAMONT ROBERT C & BARBARA A 22722 604TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1O 1 North 345kV 1 4349 R37.05.31.476.003
LAMOYNE H BRUCE, LOIS M BRUCE 9474 COUNTY 105 RD NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13|Ro         None|None|None|None4S|4S|4S|4S|4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A|4            161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 6 3461|3463|3471|3485.22.43.062441|85.22.44.055413|85.26.23.057300|85.26.23.057301|85.27.12.038882|85.27.14.038881
LAMPURST LLC 2510 SCHUSTER LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None None None None None 1 1768 24.378.2003
LANA SEE, PHONCHAI SEE 1240 85TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4R 4 West 161kV 1 3149 84.34.11.085230
LANCE B & TANYA M PETERSON 2336 RED BIRD LN FAIRMONT MN 56031 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3674 R01.09.05.327.004
LARA C BIRK & BRENNER JOHN A 19975 STATE HIGHWAY 22 MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1I|1I 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 4616|4617 R43.09.11.200.001|R43.09.11.200.001
LARRY F RUCKER, GLADY M RUCKER 17118 575TH ST WEST CONCORD MN 55985 TRUE None|None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|None|Seg4 4G|4G|None|4I 4 East|4 East|None|4 Ea 161kV|161kV|None|161kV 4 3057|3095|3106|3184.29.14.080738|84.32.21.086925|84.32.44.070017|84.33.33.070020
LARRY J & BETTY L WELLS AS (TRUSTEES) 884 ESCALADE LN SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1520 17-586-0128
LARRY J FLOM, KARI A FLOM 39265 HIGHWAY 56 BLVD DENNISON MN 55018 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 1988|1989 36.001.0100|36.001.0100
LARRY KAUTZ, BEVERLY KAUTZ 2811 RIVERVIEW CT SE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg4 4D 4 East 161kV 1 3283 85.03.12.038432
LARRY M & HEIS SOLVEIG TTRUST 3412 WESTRIDGE DR SHAKOPEE MN 55379 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 2 984|985 14.015.5000|14.015.7500
LARRY M GROWDEN, JUDITH LARSON GROWDEN 2431 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 2690 83.31.34.080331
LARRY M GROWDEN, JUDITH LARSON GROWDEN 2431 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 2692 83.31.34.080333
LARRY MESKAN, NORTH TETONKA LAKE INC 213 BLOWERS ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1012 14.018.8000
LARRY NORTE, AUDREY K NORTE 2526 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3108 84.33.11.064112
LARRY R SCHERGER (TRUSTEE), LARRY R SCHERGER REV TRUST 63158 STATE HIGHWAY 56 DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro   None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 3 622|623|1598 09.036.1800|09.036.1800|17.031.1301
LARRY R SCHERGER (TRUSTEE), LARRY R SCHERGER REV TRUST 63158 STATE HIGHWAY 56 DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro         None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|No 6 618|619|1583|159409.036.0100|09.036.0100|17.031.0100|17.031.0901|17.031.0901|17.031.0901
LARRY R TRI, DENNIS R TRI 21594 COUNTY 11 BLVD PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2124 39.027.0200
LARRY STROMNESS 62945 161ST AVE KELLOGG MN 55945 TRUE None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 1 4256 R15.00181.03
LARRY W & KATHY M TEGMEIER 8085 260TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE Route Segment 7|None|Route Segment 7     Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Se1N|1N|1N|1N|1N|None 1 South|1 South|1 South   345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 6 895|899|950|951|913.26.3.00.003|13.26.4.75.001|13.35.1.00.001|13.35.1.00.001|13.35.2.00.002|20.26.2.75.003
LARS G NYGREN, JILL E NYGREN 10848 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2280 44.035.0100
LARSEN BROTHERS OF MANTORVILLE 6724 COUNTY 5 RD NW MANTORVILLE MN 55955 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 1 3495 85.30.33.069169
LAURA L ROBINSON 385 CEDARDALE DR SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1507 17-345-0312
LAURA M ROGERS, JACOB A ROGERS 580 HASTINGS LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2528 74.02.12.054436
LAUREL C REMUND (TRUSTEE), KEITH D REMUND (TRUSTEE) 15661 420TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 35 02.003.0710
LAUREN EGGE BRANDON TESTER 39826 W COUNTY LINE RD JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE None None None None None 1 265 06.601.0330
LAVERN E & JEAN A BENSON 521 SPRING ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 2 1427|1428 16.13.4.25.002|16.13.4.25.002
LAWRENCE BURKE 818 N CRAIG ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro   None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 3 3|257|258 01.001.1000|06.036.1000|06.036.1000
LAWRENCE D & DORIS WEINBERGER 23731 FOSSTON AVE WARSAW MN 55087 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1192 14.18.3.50.003
LAWRENCE E & DARLENE A TREANOR (LE) 140 N MANITOU DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1D|1D 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 2 4281|4288 R37.05.21.400.004|R37.05.22.300.004
LAWRENCE E SCHEIDT, REGINA M SCHEIDT 7629 18TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 3163 84.34.34.040108
LAWRENCE M BARTEL 27598 COUNTY HIGHWAY 34 KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 810 13.036.0201
LAYMAN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 128 CRYSTAL LN MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17|None None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 4087|4091 R12.10.07.352.001|R12.10.07.376.004
LE SUEUR COUNTY HWY DEPT 88 S PARK AVE LE CENTER MN 56057 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1291 14.991.0104
LEANNE MARIE ZASKE, SCOTT JOSEPH ZASKE 54 SANDY POINT CT NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Alignment Alternative 15|None None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 2852|2853 84.11.43.040319|84.11.43.040320
LEE W & MELANIE A BORN 20894 631ST AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 4503|4505 R39.10.24.400.011|R39.10.24.400.013
LEE A & KRIS M BOHRER 306 TERRACE VW W MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3725 R01.09.06.104.005
LEE E GERADS 635 W CENTER ST ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2962 84.18.12.029139
LEE R ANDERSON 700 TREETOP LN SW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2922 84.17.32.029054
LEE W & MELANIE A BORN 20894 631ST AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4502 R39.10.24.400.009
LEGACY STORAGE LLC PO BOX 273 KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1760 24.355.0040
LELAND K GLABE, LORI J GLABE 5141 WHITE BRIDGE RD NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2814 84.08.22.084393
LELAND K GLABE, LORI J GLABE 5141 WHITE BRIDGE RD NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2738 84.07.11.085883
LEO A & EILEEN M HONETSCHLAGER 17410 KODIAK AVE LAKEVILLE MN 55044 TRUE None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3685 R01.09.05.329.012
LEO F JR & SANDA C KOPPELMAN (LE) 45737 PELICAN LN CLEVELAND MN 56017 TRUE None Seg1 1I 1 South 345kV 1 4454 R39.10.06.400.008
LEO J HACKETT, AROLYNE C HACKETT (TTEE) 1567 CARLETON DR HASTINGS MN 55033 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 2221 40.016.1200
LEO M & SUSAN M JOUBERT 528 DIVISION ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1840 24.640.0040
LEO W KOTTSCHADE 22321 575TH ST PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 4068 R06.00305.03
LEON D NERISON, LYNNETTE R NERISON PO BOX 160 WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2402 70.160.0270
LEONA J BEACH 818 9TH AVE SE ROCHESTER MN 55904 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2957 84.18.12.028955
LEONA PITTMANN 509 6TH ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 905 13.29.3.50.001
LEONARD K MINEAR, KIMBERLY A SCHMIDT 2000 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3157 84.34.21.057218
LEONARD LAURES, SHARON LAURES 1520 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2495 74.01.11.030728
LERAY TOWNSHIP 20598 631ST AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4508 R39.10.25.200.012
LEROY A & KAREN J RUSTMAN 1231 390TH AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE None None None None None 1 195 06.029.1810
LEROY QUAM, MARGARET QUAM 2346 SUPERIOR LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4F 4 East 161kV 1 2756 84.07.31.051953
LEROY S SCHLIEP, DEBORA A SCHLIEP 405 E 9TH ST ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None|None|None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Se2D|2F|2F|2D|2D|2D 2 North|2 South|2 South    345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 6 2196|2202|2208|2240.013.1000|40.014.0900|40.015.0702|40.024.0101|40.024.0201|40.024.0202
LESLIE & DELORES SCHNEIDER 13626 440TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 43 02.005.0200
LESLIE B OELTJENBRUNS 5747 SW 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 462 09-022-2100
LESLIE BLAKSTAD 10303 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 2281|2282 44.035.0300|44.035.0300
LESLIE C SCHLIEP, SUSAN L SCHLIEP (TTEE) 201 7TH ST SW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2103 39.020.1000
LESLIE M ROLFSON, BARBARA A ROLFSON PO BOX 82 PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None|None|Route Segment 12 & Route                          Seg4|Seg4|Seg3|Seg4|Se4B|4B|3A|4K|4K|4K|4K 4 East|4 East|3|4 West|    161kV|161kV|345kV|161kV 7 2135|2136|2142|2139.028.0500|39.028.0500|39.030.0200|39.030.0400|39.030.0400|68.720.0031|68.740.0050
LEW G GROTH 953 GOLFVIEW AVE ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2425 70.380.0110
LHA GROUP LLC 12280 NICOLLET AVE BURNSVILLE MN 55337 TRUE None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1 1396 15.16.2.75.001
LIME VALLEY GREENHILL LLC 1005 APPLEWOOD CT MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 1 4543 R40.04.31.300.023
LIMESTONE INDUSTRIAL PARK LLP 1005 APPLEWOOD CT MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1A|1A 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 2 4527|4542 R40.04.31.100.005|R40.04.31.200.035
LINDA HERRING-JAWORSKI 750 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1532 17-619-0104
LINDA KNAUER (TRUSTEE), ANTHONY KNAUER (TRUSTEE) 770 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2532 74.02.21.053757
LINDA K KRUEGER 21022 622ND AVE EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro   None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 3 4485|4487|4488 R39.10.22.200.001|R39.10.23.100.001|R39.10.23.100.001
LINDA KING TRUST, WESTLJM RENTALS LLC 7502 100TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 2990|2992 84.20.13.079442|84.20.14.079443
LINDA M GALLEA 820 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1537 17-619-0109
LINDA M MARTI, DON E MARTI 63797 250TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 790|791 13.033.0300|13.034.1101
LINN L & CHARLES L BRUNS 260 ACORN PL NE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 457 09-021-3000
LINUS C & SHARON HEBL 50422 191ST AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 107 04.025.2600
LISA JOHNSON, SCOTT D JOHNSON 63681 270TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 805 13.035.1503
LISA ROMBALL 36693 OLD HOMER RD WINONA MN 55987 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 2669 83.09.14.032959
LIVING WATER ASSEMBLY OF GOD PO BOX 5 DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 1693|1694 22.035.0700|22.035.0702
LOIS CLEARY TRUST PO BOX 366 FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1193 14.18.3.75.001
JAMES E & LOIS J DRAPER 5925 233RD ST W WARSAW MN 55087 TRUE Alignment Alternative 8 Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1185 14.17.4.25.001
LOIS J HAUGEN 12503 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3341 85.06.44.045823
LOIS M MACK 7290 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None|None|Route Segment 6|Route Seg  Seg1|Seg1|None|None 1K|1K|None|None 1 South|1 South|None|N345kV|345kV|None|None 4 168|169|1054|105505.005.0100|05.005.0100|14.032.2600|14.032.2600
LOIS MCDOUGALL 1460 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2498 74.01.12.030721
LONNIE C & ANN MITCHELL 14661 147TH ST WASECA MN 56093 TRUE None None None None None 1 737 12.280.0140
LONNIE C & JANE L VAITH 2375 SE 64TH AVE CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 310 07-022-3100
LONNIE J QUAALE 1501 450TH ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1951 35.029.0501
LORA A BERTSCHINGER 49685 COUNTY 55 BLVD PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2106 39.021.0701
LORAINE MENKE 34358 165TH ST WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 703 12.023.0600
LOREN J QUAALE 51523 HIGHWAY 57 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1961 35.032.0100
LOREN J QUAALE, DEBORAH L QUAALE (TTEE) 51523 HIGHWAY 57 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None|None|None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Se2C|2C|2C|2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North    345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 6 1949|2343|2399|2435.028.0402|70.145.0014|70.160.0200|70.160.0220|70.160.0240|70.160.0290
LOREN J QUAALE, LONNIE J QUAALE 51523 HIGHWAY 57 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1973 35.033.0300
LOREN O OLSON 822 CHERRY ST E MAZEPPA MN 55956 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2105 39.020.1100
LOREN R KRAUSE 3883 SE 18TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 276|277 07-019-4000|07-019-4000
LORETTA J FROYUM 45035 126TH AVENUE WAY WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2056 38.031.0600
LORETTA J NEHER, THEODORE D NEHER 103 6TH ST SW KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1801 24.506.0470
LORI A KIRKLAND (TRUSTEE) E6284 821ST AVE COLFAX WI 54730 TRUE None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 1 3581 85.36.41.039038
LORI A WOLLE 63205 159TH AVE DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 624 09.036.1801
LORI COOLIDGE 7447 HAMILTON LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2530 74.02.12.061925
LORI E BROWN PO BOX 45 CLEVELAND MN 56017 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 109 04.025.5100
LORI H ZEIK, MICHAEL L HENCE & ASHLEY PETERS NIELSON 2129 6TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3766 R01.09.06.187.001
LORIN L LYON 48449 40TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 2010 36.015.0100
LORNA M SAMMON TRUST & FAMILY TRUST 20403 GENEVA TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1142 14.11.1.25.002
LORRAINE H ZEIK 57065 238TH ST MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None None None None None 1 3767 R01.09.06.187.002
LORRAINE M HOEFT 1611 WHITE BRIDGE RD NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2889 84.12.44.083036
LOVA FAMILY FARM LLP 17934 IPAVA AVE LAKEVILLE MN 55044 TRUE Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A 3|3 345kV|345kV 2 2113|2162 39.025.0500|39.036.0200
LOWELL & KATHRYN OVERSON TSTES, LOWELL & KATHRYN OVERSON TRUST 25848 615TH ST MANTORVILLE MN 55955 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 822 13.036.3001
LOWELL BRAUN TRUST 205 TOWER CIR MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE Route Segment 7 Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 1247 14.30.3.00.002
LOWELL E BROIN 8365 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2268 44.033.0600
LOWELL R TANGEN, KATHLEEN G TANGEN 13835 460TH ST WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 2 2223|2226 40.017.0200|40.017.0600
LOWER 48 TRANSPORT SERVICE INC PO BOX 606 WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1580 17.020.2000
LPSE FAMILY FARM LLC 2809 E LAKE OF THE ISLES PKWY MINNEAPOLIS MN 55408 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1878 30.006.1300
LUBARSKI ROBERT 1063 SAKATAH CT MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None None None None None 1 4186 R14.05.34.303.009
LUE LOR, KIA CHANG 1856 CONWAY ST SAINT PAUL MN 55119 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4B|4B 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 2318|2319 68.700.0010|68.700.0110
LUIS A BARAJAS 7443 HAMILTON LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2523 74.02.11.061927
LUKE MATZEK, ASHLY MATZEK 745 CAMPBELL CT PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 1 3334 85.06.24.068465
LYLE D HOFFMAN 17129 SNAKE TRL WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 672 12.021.0420
LYLE H BORGSCHATZ, JEAN V BORGSCHATZ 535 5TH ST E WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F|2F 2 South|2 South|2 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 2224|2228|2235 40.017.0400|40.017.0900|40.018.0800
LYMAN P JOHNSON 695 STILL HOUSE DR LEXINGTON VA 24450 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 2 2214|2222 40.016.0700|40.017.0100
LYNCON M & JOAN S OLSON 489 OLD US HIGHWAY 14 JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE None None None None None 1 261 06.100.0010
LYNDE LLC 1934 SHERIDAN CT NORTH MANKATO MN 56003 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 601 09.030.0600
LYNDON OCONNOR 26025 CANBY AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 1235 14.27.2.25.001
LYNN A & CYNTHIA L BROAS 25741 GARFIELD AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 1248 14.30.3.25.001
LYNN B & LEAH M JEWISON 24567 WATERLILLY LN ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 1 62 04.019.7600
LYNN HOWARD GLAMM 1011 COUNTY ROAD 13 SW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 17 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3321 85.06.21.084657
LYNN R KOENIG 1200 TONKAWA RD LONG LAKE MN 55356 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 3009|3010 84.20.32.079240|84.20.32.079240
M & H LAND LLC 40890 HIGHWAY 57 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2F 2 North|2 South 345kV|345kV 2 2043|2233 38.028.1801|40.018.0601
M & M REAL ESTATE & RENTALS LLC 219 WOODSHIRE DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 1 None None None None 1 4002 R01.09.14.101.082
M VIRGINIA HOERLE 8645 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None|Route Segment 17 Seg4|Seg4 4N|4K 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 2 3082|3440 84.31.42.053342|85.18.31.046246
MACKENZIE B BOSSHARD, CARLISTA M BOSSHARD PO BOX 247 ALMA WI 54610 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2565 74.04.21.078565
MAHLON C GRUBISH (TRUSTEE), JAMES C GRUBISH (TRUSTEE) 43929 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 40 02.004.0800
MALCOLM INC PO BOX 1125 ALBERT LEA MN 56007 TRUE Route Segment 17|None None|Seg1 None|1B None|1 South None|345kV 2 3664|3669 R01.09.05.178.002|R01.09.05.304.002
MALTERER FAMILY LLLP 400 N WEST ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 4467|4468 R39.10.16.400.010|R39.10.16.400.010
MANKATO ACOUSTICS INC 3501 3RD AVE MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 1 4532 R40.04.31.200.010
MANKATO BUILDING & DEVELOPMENT LLC 1701 W MICHIGAN ST DULUTH MN 55806 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro   None|None|Seg1 None|None|1B None|None|1 South None|None|345kV 3 3799|3802|3804 R01.09.09.128.003|R01.09.09.128.007|R01.09.09.151.015
MANKATO ENERGY CENTER LLC 1 FAZIO LN MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None None None None None 1 3642 R01.04.31.300.019
MANKATO LODGING LLC PO BOX 727 WAITE PARK MN 56387 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 3828 R01.09.10.104.008
MANKATO STORAGE LLC 22 OMEGA CT NORTH MANKATO MN 56003 TRUE Route Segment 1 None None None None 1 3857 R01.09.10.400.021
MARC A & CAROLYN J CRAWFORD 106 HOLLY LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE None None None None None 1 1250 14.328.0010
MARCELLA H MICHEL 6108 85TH ST NE ELGIN MN 55932 TRUE None|None|None Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3B|3B|3B 3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV 3 4015|4016|4017 R02.00011.00|R02.00011.06|R02.00011.09
MARCELLA J GAASEDELEN TRUST 1689 467TH STREET WAY KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 734 12.28.4.00.001
MARCUS CLINDANIEL, CASSANDRA CLINDANIEL 48469 COUNTY 13 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 2020 36.016.0100
MARCUS J LUKES & LYNNAE A BYERS 50870 191ST AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 110 04.025.5110
MARETTE C JORGENSON TRUST, JAMES H JORGENSON TRUST 27832 625TH ST KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 780 13.025.0101
MARGARET A DRENTLAW 2016 WESTWOOD DR FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1658 18.12.1.51.006
MARGARET JANE MULCAHEY (TRUSTEE), MICHAEL J MULCAHEY (TRUSTEE) 8109 360TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro   None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 3 502|503|504 09.004.1000|09.004.1000|09.004.1000
MARGARET MUELLER 224 CASTLE PINES DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 3711 R01.09.05.426.018
MARGARET STOLP (TRUSTEE), NEIL M STOLP (TRUSTEE) 3951 WHITE BRIDGE RD NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A 3|3 345kV|345kV 2 2808|2812 84.08.11.071414|84.08.14.084716
MARGIE A DUNKLE, ROLAND L DUNKLE 301 S MAIN ST PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13 None|None 4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV 2 3425|3431 85.15.13.038650|85.15.42.038661
MARIAM T THOMPSON 7670 18TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None None None None None 1 3172 84.34.43.064939
MARILYN E GRANER (TRUSTEE), KEVIN K GRANER (TRUSTEE) 4141 90TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 3055 84.29.13.074653
MARIO W FRANZONE, CAROLYN FRANZONE 11749 SANDY POINT LN NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Alignment Alternative 15 None None None None 1 2863 84.11.43.080245
MARJORIE L CHILSON (TRUSTEE), MARJORIE L CHILSON TRUST 52353 227TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1613 17.036.0900
MARK & FAITH WORRELL 61583 230TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None None None None None 1 4370 R37.05.34.301.002
MARK & LISA REUVERS 20103 CEDAR LAKE TRL MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 2 1431|1454 16.14.3.25.001|16.18.3.00.002
MARK & LORI SAMMON 26261 DALTON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE Route Segment 7 Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 886 13.25.1.00.001
MARK A & EILEEN M HERING 15030 490TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 982 14.014.7700
MARK A & JOHN M HEINZE 60354 230TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1O|1O 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 2 4342|4345 R37.05.30.400.005|R37.05.31.200.002
MARK & LISA REUVERS 20103 CEDAR LAKE TRL MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE Route Segment 10 Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 1155 14.13.1.50.001
MARK A RYAN, LEIA RYAN 46576 COUNTY 10 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 2203 40.014.0901
MARK A SCHMIDT & MELISSA A STOLTZ 22601 BASELINE RD FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1310 15.07.3.25.002
MARK A SCHNEIDER, SHAWN BRAND 58286 COUNTY ROAD 4 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 4147 R14.00028.03
MARK A STEVENS 700 7TH STREET CIR SE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1774 24.428.0120
MARK ABLEITNER, JOAN RIES 5660 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 1 3078 84.31.23.082584
MARK B HASSLER, VIRGINIA M ADLER HASSLER 11934 85TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 1 3505 85.31.22.050307
MARK C & LORENA C HEINTZ 23563 LESUEUR AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 881 13.18.3.25.002
MARK D & NIKKI JACOBS 14021 480TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F|1F 1 North|1 North|1 North345kV|345kV|345kV 3 967|968|970 14.013.0200|14.013.0300|14.013.2700
MARK D DOOLEY 26 LAKE AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None|None None|Seg1 None|1J None|1 South None|345kV 2 4210|4211 R14.05.35.301.013|R14.05.35.301.013
MARK D STOLP, JAIME M STOLP 135 5TH ST SW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2927 84.17.32.079599
MARK E GUNHUS 48504 GOODHUE AVE KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 2035 36.018.0700
MARK F & BARBARA MORRIS 16856 440TH AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE Route Segment 7 Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 897 13.26.4.00.002 01
MARK G & DIANE S BISCH PO BOX 445 MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 1 4329 R37.05.29.200.016
MARK G CHAMBERLAIN, SHARI L CHAMBERLAIN 18243 490TH ST PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg2 2D 2 North 345kV 1 2092 39.019.0200
MARK H GUNDERSON, DENNISE L GUNDERSON 8649 85TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 1 3544 85.34.24.081759
MARK J & JAMIE PURFEERST 7803 240TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1370 15.13.4.00.002 01
MARK J BEACH, LINDA K BEACH 9415 125TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3291 85.04.43.083366
MARK K BAUER 23320 BABCOCK AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1 1407 15.18.1.75.001
MARK KUHLMANN, LYNN KUHLMANN 7338 60TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 1 3080 84.31.32.040047
MARK L OLSON 22506 GLYNVIEW TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2B|2B|2B|2B 2 North|2 North|2 North  345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4 1312|1315|1327|1615.08.1.75.001|15.08.3.00.001|15.08.4.50.001|18.08.2.51.002
MARK LEITZEN, DANIEL LEITZEN 4019 HIGHWAY 14 W ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 2628|2630 75.31.24.068515|75.31.24.068521
MARK P & JOYCE G MILLER 23828 610TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 1 4275 R37.05.20.400.005
MARK P BREDEHOFT, SUSAN K BREDEHOFT 13251 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 2049|2051 38.029.1100|38.029.1500
MARK R & JOYCE A POWELL 49590 211TH AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 1 86 04.022.5100
MARK REVLAND, RUTH REVLAND PO BOX 87 WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North345kV|345kV|345kV 3 2290|2397|2398 44.036.0401|70.160.0160|70.160.0180
MARK W HOLMES 11321 85TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4M|4M|4M 4 West|4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV|161kV 3 3499|3500|3503 85.30.43.079517|85.30.43.079518|85.31.11.038942
MARK WILLIAM MCMASTERS 2392 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 391|428 08-022-2123|08-112-0102
MARLA K CULVER (TRUSTEE) 12316 POWER DAM RD NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2822 84.09.22.039675
MARLENE DALY (TRUSTEE) 216 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2511 74.01.22.030716
MARLIN D RUDE, SARA J RUDE RLT 48244 COUNTY 43 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F|2F 2 South|2 South|2 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 2198|2200|2201 40.014.0200|40.014.0600|40.014.0700
MARLIN E & GAYLE L TIMM 10116 COUNTY ROAD 41 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 4130 R14.00002.00
MARLYS C KITZMAN (TRUSTEE), MILTON A KITZMAN (TRUSTEE) 8037 135TH ST ELGIN MN 55932 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 2636 83.01.12.032909
MARLYS J HENSLIN 360 E 13TH ST ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2F|2C|2C 2 South|2 North|2 North345kV|345kV|345kV 3 2231|2283|2284 40.018.0500|44.035.0400|44.035.0400
MARLYS L BOYUM TRUST 50634 191ST AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 111 04.025.5200
MARLYS M KOPISCHKE (TRUSTEE), EDWARD L KOPISCHKE (TRUSTEE) 301 S 5TH ST MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 215 06.031.0300
MARLYS M MESKAN 213 BLOWERS ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1280 14.592.0030
MARTIN DITTRICH 19439 E COUNTY ROAD 14 KELLOGG MN 55945 TRUE None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 1 4264 R15.00246.00
MARTIN FAMILY LLC 2523 S COUNTY ROAD 45 OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 394 08-022-4200
MARTIN DITTRICH 19439 E COUNTY ROAD 14 KELLOGG MN 55945 TRUE None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 1 4263 R15.00244.21
MARVIN & JOANNE CHMELIK TRUST 29518 436TH PL AITKIN MN 56431 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 742 12.29.4.00.001
MARVIN D & MARY K TATGE 22533 GLYNVIEW TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1318 15.08.4.25.002
MARVIN G & KATHLEEN GUSE 36817 50TH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 11 01.002.1300
MARVIN L SAWYER 9472 65TH ST NE ELGIN MN 55932 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4J|4J 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 2461|2708 73.05.21.079521|83.32.34.079522
MARVIN M & MARY SCHWEIM 22257 594TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 1|None|Route Segment 1Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1I|1I|1I 1 South|1 South|1 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 4573|4574|4588 R43.09.01.300.002|R43.09.01.300.002|R43.09.02.426.001
MARY A DONKERS, PAUL J DONKERS 22762 GATES AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 2006 36.014.0100
MARY A REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST ROEMER 100 BRUEGGER VALLEY RD WABASHA MN 55981 TRUE None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 1 4268 R15.00256.00
MARY A RIESS 16561 DAYTON RIVER RD DAYTON MN 55327 TRUE None Seg4 4H 4 East 161kV 1 3126 84.33.32.069282
MARY ANN LANGESLAG TRUST 6199 240TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1 1375 15.14.2.75.001
MARY ANN MCNEILUS, MICHAEL L MCNEILUS 63497 160TH AVE DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1597 17.031.1300
MARY BRAU, THEODORE HALTER 116 BLACE AVE EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE Route Segment 1 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 4610 R43.09.10.400.012
MARY E LAZARETTI REV TRUST PO BOX 23 KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 1934|1936 35.026.0100|35.026.0501
MARY E REHWALDT TRUST, HAROLD O REHWALDT TRUST PO BOX 752 DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro     None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None 4 1607|1609|1610|1617.035.1300|17.035.1401|17.035.1401|22.035.0703
MARY EVELYN MATEJCEK TRUST 23269 ECHO AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1171 14.16.2.75.004
MARY GUENTZEL 32128 490TH ST KASOTA MN 56050 TRUE None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 1 4295 R37.05.23.400.005
MARY I FRUTIGER 46188 60TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1879 30.006.1400
MARY KRESS GARY KRESS 60990 210TH AVE DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1611 17.036.0400
MARY M THEIS, KAREN B THEIS 3730 CHESTNUT LN SW ROCHESTER MN 55902 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3031 84.27.43.059406
MARY POHLEN FRANCIS POHLEN 423 S MAIN ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE None|None None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 1084|1085 14.034.0700|14.034.0800
MATHEW P SCHAEFER, SHANNON M SCHAEFER 13619 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2046 38.029.0601
MATHIOWETZ PROPERTIES LLC 30676 COUNTY ROAD 24 SLEEPY EYE MN 56085 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4J|4J 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 2468|2470 73.06.12.074627|73.06.12.082374
MATHY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 920 EAST AVE N ONALASKA WI 54650 TRUE None|None|None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Se4O|4O|4O|4O|4O 4 West|4 West|4 West|4  161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 5 3187|3188|3189|3284.35.13.056351|84.35.14.040114|84.35.14.056348|84.36.23.053718|84.36.24.053717
MATHY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PO BOX 189 ONALASKA WI 54650 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 3060|3061 84.29.41.040016|84.29.41.040017
MATTHEW BUKOWSKI 608 3RD ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1779 24.470.0010
MATTHEW D LIND, CHAD LIND 1993 81ST ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4P|4P 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 2 2679|3219 83.31.23.033160|84.36.14.076470
MATTHEW EUGENE PICHNER 2183 SE 24TH AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 416|420 08-024-3100|08-024-3400
MATTHEW FROMDAHL, NICOLE LEIGH FROMDAHL 636 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2531 74.02.12.079176
MATTHEW G & JULIA K MONIZ 42 LAKE AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None None None None None 1 4205 R14.05.35.301.009
MATTHEW J ROHL 11435 110TH AVE NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 1 3345 85.07.31.079701
MATTHEW K & AMANDA J REMUND 7832 260TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 959 13.36.2.25.001
MATTHEW LYNN OSWALD 3015 MUSTANG DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J|1J|1J 1 South|1 South|1 South  345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4 4166|4168|4358|43R14.05.33.227.011|R14.05.33.227.013|R37.05.33.226.011|R37.05.33.226.018
MATTHEW O FREEMAN 410 CHEROKEE AVE WEST SAINT PAUL MN 55107 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2178 40.002.1200
MATTHEW P & MIRANDA B DEGROOD 3704 222ND ST W FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1137 14.10.2.75.001
MATTHEW PAUL KUEHL 8192 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 1 3506 85.31.23.038946
MATTHEW R COY, JOCELYN A COY 8720 75TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3484 85.26.43.080432
MATTHEW R GRANT, DANIELLE C GRANT 8226 75TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3550 85.35.12.080434
MATTHEW R MILLER, SARAH M MILLER 50112 180TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg2 2D 2 North 345kV 1 2147 39.030.0501
MATTHEW T & ERIN N KLEVE 23825 ECHO AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE Alignment Alternative 8 Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1175 14.16.3.50.002
CECELIA MARIANNE MAUER 2250 4TH AVE SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1471 17-303-0105
MAUREEN A STORM 4076 159TH CT E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1646 18.12.1.28.011
MAURICE H & RITA E YOUNG REVOCABLE TRUST REVOCABLE TRUST 10229 COUNTY ROAD 41 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None|None|None Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3B|3B|3B 3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV 3 4131|4132|4133 R14.00003.00|R14.00003.03|R14.00004.00
MAVCO INVESTMENTS LLC 151 SAINT ANDREWS CT MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3837 R01.09.10.200.011
MAVIS E KYLLO 4933 33RD AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2266 44.033.0100
MAX JOHNSON TRUCKING INC 240 W DERRYNANE ST LE CENTER MN 56057 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 883 13.18.4.00.001
MAXWELL T AMBROSE, AMANDA R FIELDS 8416 PROVIDENCE RD NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4R 4 West 161kV 1 3194 84.35.21.084290
MAYNARD G FORSS, JANICE M FORSS (TTEE) 643 2ND AVE WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2429 70.380.0454
MCINTIRE REVOC TRUST (TRUSTEES), HOMER M & ELIZABETH G MCINTIRE 1240 S 2ND ST MINNEAPOLIS MN 55415 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 649 12.019.0900
MCNEILUS STEEL INC 702 2ND AVE SE DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro     None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|No 5 352|1703|1704|17107.003.0803|22.200.3002|22.200.3003|22.440.1002|22.440.1003
MCNEILUS STORAGE LLC 702 2ND AVE SE DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1705 22.200.3004
MEADOW INGREDIENTS USA LLC 1415 VOLL DR NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 2625|2626 75.31.24.068512|75.31.24.068513
MEADOW LODGE SUITES LLC 8362 TAMARACK VLG WOODBURY MN 55125 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1756 24.301.0030
MEGAN M DULOHERY SCRODIN, JARRID P SCRODIN 120 MAJESTIC RD NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2515 74.01.22.081722
MELISSA J DEVLAEMINCK, TRAVIS J DEVLAEMINCK 14657 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2041 38.028.1600
MELISSA JOY & ADAM JAY WEBER 13150 345TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 660 12.020.2600
MELISSA ROLLIE PO BOX 307 WEST CONCORD MN 55985 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 3593 98.35.15.801464
MELODEE J MURPHY 8600 GOSSMAN LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3044 84.27.44.059419
MELVIN & RUSSELL GUSE 3215 403RD AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 29 01.004.0800
MELVIN A & NANCY L QUIRAM 49421 211TH AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1E|1E 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 2 89|92 04.023.0300|04.023.7600
MELVIN JOY L 2126 7TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None None None None None 1 3763 R01.09.06.185.006
MELVIN R & JEAN E WENDT 49680 231ST AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1E|1E|1E 1 North|1 North|1 North345kV|345kV|345kV 3 69|70|71 04.020.5000|04.020.7500|04.020.7700
MELVYN L SHELSTAD, DEBRA S SHELSTAD 8546 18TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3038 84.27.43.059566
MENDE SCOTT A & PATRICIA A 115 PARK RD MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4177 R14.05.34.201.004
MERCEDES GARZA 3611 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None None None None None 1 3632 98.41.19.801818
MERCURY INVESTMENTS LTD PTNSP PO BOX 3208 PARK CITY UT 84060 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3822 R01.09.09.426.045
MERLE J WARNER JR & KARI J WARNER 18976 WESTBAY LN WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 104 04.024.5500
MERLYN & ARLEEN BRUNS 15936 220TH ST NEW ULM MN 56073 TRUE None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 1 93 04.024.0100
MERRILEE ANN BYRON, RICHARD S WOOD 35277 145TH ST WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 705 12.023.1200
MICHAEL & LYNN POHLMAN 20547 490TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 1 90 04.023.2700
MICHAEL A FROST, LINDA K FROST 10101 85TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None|None Seg4|None 4N|None 4 West|None 161kV|None 2 3514|3521 85.32.11.038955|85.32.41.038959
MICHAEL A JELLUM 1112 5TH ST NE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 928 13.32.3.50.003
MICHAEL A THEDENS, CONNIE M THEDENS 4313 247 HWY NE ELGIN MN 55932 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 2670 83.09.21.032960
MICHAEL A THEDENS, CONNIE M THEDENS 4313 247 HWY NE ELGIN MN 55932 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 2672 83.09.34.032961
MICHAEL AAKER 45319 50TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1981 35.035.0300
MICHAEL B AXTMAN, SHARON K AXTMAN 1625 23RD ST NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 2592 75.19.24.035135
MICHAEL B CHAMBERLAIN 42313 190TH AVE ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2102 39.020.0803
MICHAEL BROGAN, JUDITH BROGAN 8406 110TH AVE NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg4 4M 4 West 161kV 1 3516 85.32.22.055554
MICHAEL BROOKS (TRUSTEE) 2593 5TH AVE NE BYRON MN 55920 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 2605|2606 75.30.32.059382|75.30.32.084473
MICHAEL BROWN SR & CHRISTINE SHAFFER BROWN 23586 DECKER AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1 1389 15.15.4.00.002
MICHAEL C GUENTZEL 60374 224TH LN MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1I 1 South 345kV 1 4445 R39.10.06.200.008
MICHAEL D & KIMBERLY S MORROW 51348 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1121 14.036.0200
MICHAEL D & MELINDA OCONNOR 22551 DODGE CT FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 1161 14.13.3.75.002
MICHAEL D BROOKS REVOC TRUST 2593 5TH AVE NE BYRON MN 55920 TRUE None|Route Segment 17|Route Segment None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 3 782|788|802 13.025.0400|13.031.1200|13.035.1500
MICHAEL D JACKSON 12960 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2052 38.031.0100
MICHAEL DEGROOD 21949 BAGLEY AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F|1F 1 North|1 North|1 North345kV|345kV|345kV 3 963|964|1018 14.01.3.25.003|14.01.3.50.002|14.02.4.00.001
MICHAEL E & CW HUGHES, BRIAN E & JM HUGHES REV TRS 110 PLAINVIEW ST EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4482 R39.10.18.226.010
MICHAEL E DAVID 23493 ECHO AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1169 14.16.2.50.003
MICHAEL F STOTT SR & CAROL J STOTT 100 CASTLE PINES CT MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 3697 R01.09.05.401.019
MICHAEL F WUSSOW 20939 626TH AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro     None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None 4 4495|4496|4497|44R39.10.24.100.003|R39.10.24.300.003|R39.10.24.300.004|R39.10.24.300.004
MICHAEL FRIED, CARRIE FRIED 1530 SLALOM BALL LN SW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 1 3331 85.06.24.068462
MICHAEL GERARD RIESTER 65656 E COUNTY ROAD 30 WABASHA MN 55981 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2843 84.11.33.039727
MICHAEL HUGHES, CHRISTINE BLACK HUGHES 400 THOMAS DR EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2982 84.18.44.028982
MICHAEL I & SUZANNE L KNAPPER 22615 GLYNVIEW TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1322 15.08.4.25.007
MICHAEL J & BERNADETTE L SANDS 51302 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1111 14.035.5400
MICHAEL J & CARMEN THOMEZ 760 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1533 17-619-0105
MICHAEL J & LISA K JOHNSON 19947 607TH AVE EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 4489|4490 R39.10.23.100.003|R39.10.23.100.003
MICHAEL J & MARCIE J LEE REVOCABLE TRUST REVOCABLE TRUST 6304 42 HWY NE ELGIN MN 55932 TRUE None|None Seg3|Seg3 3B|3B 3|3 345kV|345kV 2 4150|4153 R14.00035.03|R14.00036.03
MICHAEL J BORNEKE (TRUSTEE) BORNEKE TRUST AGREEMENT 21357 612TH AVE EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 4465|4466 R39.10.16.400.001|R39.10.16.400.001
MICHAEL BROGAN, JUDITH BROGAN 8406 110TH AVE NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 1 3441 85.18.32.057930
MICHAEL J GALLER 24636 STATE HIGHWAY 60 MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 118 04.031.0400
MICHAEL J HOPE, DEBRA L HOPE (TTEE) 47454 40TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F|2F 2 South|2 South|2 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 1926|1932|2000 30.018.0400|30.018.1000|36.013.0100
MICHAEL J SCHUCH 40180 W ELYSIAN LAKE RD JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 197 06.030.0100
MICHAEL J THOMPSON 1201 BROADWAY AVE N ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 2898|2906 84.17.23.028819|84.17.23.079440
MICHAEL JAHNKE 39932 W COUNTY LINE RD JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 264 06.601.0310
MICHAEL K & DEBRA A TATGE TRUST 9311 230TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Se2C|2F|2F|2F|2F 2 North|2 South|2 South   345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 5 763|1440|1442|14412.33.1.75.001|16.16.1.25.002|16.16.1.75.005|16.16.2.00.001|16.16.3.25.002
MICHAEL KVESTAD & TAMMY FILAN KVESTAD 22547 GLYNVIEW TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1326 15.08.4.25.012
MICHAEL L HOWARD PO BOX 120 ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 98 04.024.5020
MICHAEL P & JOANNE J HACKETT 4830 240TH ST W FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE Alignment Alternative 8 Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1174 14.16.3.50.001
MICHAEL P BUCHAL, AMY L BUCHAL 1830 450TH ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1962 35.032.0101
MICHAEL R & CHRISTINE M DOOLEY 61532 NUTMEG RD MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None None None None None 1 4161 R14.05.27.351.011
MICHAEL R & CONSTANCE A BORST 1852 PATRICKS BAY FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None None None None None 1 1652 18.12.1.28.017
MICHAEL R MAUSETH 601 5TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4P 4 West 161kV 1 2695 83.31.42.067898
MICHAEL RYAN, SUSAN RYAN 861 TERRITORY LN NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2746 84.07.14.082494
MICHAEL S & NATALIE BELL 510 CEDARDALE DR SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1493 17-345-0207
MICHAEL S KUEHL, MATTHEW P KUEHL 4815 VALLEYHIGH RD NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4L|4N 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 2 3513|3519 85.31.42.056387|85.32.23.073098
MICHAEL S TIEDE, VICKI S TIEDE 4432 CAMBRIDGE LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4R 4 West 161kV 1 3192 84.35.21.084286
MICHAEL STAHLER, ALISHA STAHLER 8700 85TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4N|4N|4N 4 West|4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV|161kV 3 3524|3531|3542 85.33.14.038975|85.33.41.038977|85.34.23.086722
MICHAEL T KEOGH 11104 260TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 921|924 13.32.1.00.002|13.32.1.75.001
MICHAEL W SCHROEDER, KELLIANN C FEE SCHROEDER 563 HASTINGS LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2526 74.02.12.054432
MICHEAL V GAULE 3611 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 3625 98.41.19.801803
MICHEL FAMILY REV LIVING TRUST 614 NE BRISTOL DR ANKENY IA 50021 TRUE None None None None None 1 3762 R01.09.06.185.001
MICHELLE A GILLARD, DOUGLAS GILLARD 540 W CENTER ST ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2966 84.18.13.028956
MICHELLE A NIETZ (TRUSTEE) 40596 RYANS BAY RD ZUMBRO FALLS MN 55991 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 2449 73.04.11.033237
MICHELLE F VIKRE 212 CASTLE PINES DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 3708 R01.09.05.426.015
MICHELLE L REDMOND 804 SIERRA LN NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 Seg4|Seg4 4K|4K 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 2 3349|3437 85.07.33.079932|85.18.22.079784
MICHELLE OLESON, SCOTT OLESON 213 MAJESTIC RD NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2513 74.01.22.081720
MICHELLE S BURNS 805 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1557 17-619-0212
MIDWEST VACATION PROPERTIES LLC 23165 618TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 4219|4220 R14.05.35.301.019|R14.05.35.301.019
MIDWEST WIRELESS COMMUNICATION PO BOX 2549 ADDISON TX 75001 TRUE None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3723 R01.09.06.104.001
MIKE FARRELL, LAURIE A FARRELL 432 BEVERLY ST WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2408 70.360.0050
MIKE MAUSETH 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 3601 98.35.15.801475
MIKE S COURTS, ANITA COURTS 44891 135TH AVE ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2050 38.029.1200
MIKE ZEMPEL, JENNIFER ZEMPEL 815 1ST ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2964 84.18.12.073103
MILE NORTH FARM PARTNERSHIP 29313 HIGHWAY 247 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 2638 83.01.33.032912
MILLS FLEET FARM PROPERTIES INC 2401 S MEMORIAL DR APPLETON WI 54915 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 3816 R01.09.09.226.003
MILLS FLEET FARM STORE SPE 2016 1 2401 S MEMORIAL DR APPLETON WI 54915 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3815 R01.09.09.226.002
MARLYS C KITZMAN (TRUSTEE), MILTON A KITZMAN (TRUSTEE) 8037 135TH ST ELGIN MN 55932 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 4040 R02.00036.00
STATE OF MN DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 2900 48TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro                                                         None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|No 30 278|293|303|304|307-019-5001|07-020-5001|07-021-5001|07-021-5001|07-022-5001|07-022-5001|07-023-5001|07-025-1400|07-025-1400|07-025-5001|07-026-1101|07-026-5001|07-027-5001|08-020-2401|08-020-5002|08-020-5002|08-021-5002|08-021-5003|08-023-1201|08-023-5001|08-023-5002|08-023-5003|08-023-5004|08-024-5001|09-020-5001|09-021-5001|09-022-5001|09-023-3404|09-023-5001|09-024-5001
MINNESOTA AG GROUP INC 32907 NORTHFIELD BLVD NORTHFIELD MN 55057 TRUE Route Segment 17|None|Route Segment None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 3 1771|1775|1778 24.427.0020|24.428.0130|24.428.0170
MINNESOTA COLD STORAGE LLC PO BOX 1 EYOTA MN 55934 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 2471 73.06.21.072569
MINNESOTA CONFERENCE ASSOC OF SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTISTS 8232 HIGHWAY 65 NE SPRING LAKE PARK MN 55432 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 573 09.025.1100
MINNESOTA ENERGY RESOURCES CORP 231 W MICHIGAN ST MILWAUKEE WI 53203 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 2607 75.30.32.084474
MINNESOTA SOYBEAN RESEARCH AND PROMOTION COUNCIL 1020 INNOVATION LN MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3835 R01.09.10.176.014
MINNESOTA THREE LLC 1775 LAKE SHADY AVE S ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2994 84.20.21.072356
MINNIE LLC 2020 SAINT PAUL RD OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None|None|Route Segment 7|Route Seg  Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|None|S 1F|1F|1N|None|1N 1 North|1 North|1 South  345kV|345kV|345kV|None 5 866|867|890|891|913.16.1.50.002|13.16.1.50.003|13.25.4.00.001|13.25.4.25.001|13.36.1.50.001
MJ CAMPBELL PROPERTIES LLC 3824 SIOUX LN MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None None None None None 1 3834 R01.09.10.176.013
MK INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC 516 MAPLE LN SPRING VALLEY MN 55975 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 4365|4366 R37.05.33.400.008|R37.05.33.400.008
MLB ENTERPRISES LLC 805 7TH ST SE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17|None|Route Segment   None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None 4 1765|1767|1769|1724.378.1002|24.378.2002|24.378.3000|24.506.0280
MN POLLUTION CONTROL AGENCY 500 LAFAYETTE RD N SAINT PAUL MN 55155 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4O|4O 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 2 3026|3049 84.27.33.039980|84.28.44.039996
MODEL TEN LP 573 RIDGE RD OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro   None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 3 363|364|368 08-019-1200|08-019-2100|08-019-4200
MOHAMED A & MULYUN AMIN WARSAME 815 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1558 17-619-0213
MONDOL CHAN CHIM 315 7TH ST SW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2972 84.18.41.029010
MONDOL CHIM CHAN 720 TREETOP LN SW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2920 84.17.32.029052
MONTY W & SANDRA J BURKHART 43899 66TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 174 05.006.0125
MORGAN A ALLEN, KEITH R ALLEN 11287 485TH ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1886 30.013.0400
MS ROBERTS DANCE EXPRESS LLC 2105 N BROAD CT MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3675 R01.09.05.327.005
MT SION INDEPENDANT LUTHERAN CHURCH 502 1ST AVE SW KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1829 24.551.0080
MURIEL K STAFFORD 16532 635TH ST DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1593 17.031.0900
MY MANKATO STORAGE LLC 100 WARREN ST MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3729 R01.09.06.104.012
MYRON R KVITTEM, MARCELYN J KVITTEM 6821 480TH ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1924 30.018.0200
MYTTY PROPERTIES NORTH LLC 14321 CORNHUSKER RD OMAHA NE 68138 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 3858|4613 R01.09.10.401.004|R43.09.10.400.019
NANCY DICKISON 1 1ST ST SW FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 2 865|869 13.16.1.25.001|13.16.3.00.001
NANCY J SALVO (TRUSTEE), RAYMOND J SALVO (TRUSTEE) 8745 75TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13 None|None 4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV 2 3475|3479 85.26.31.046250|85.26.34.046252
NANCY M ELLISON 15775 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2072 38.034.0101
NANCY SHEEHY, ELDON R ZACHMAN TRUST 1040 MAPLE DR WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE Route Segment 1 None None None None 1 4661 R43.09.15.200.001
NANETTE MARIE CHRISTENSON 1708 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Alignment Alternative 16 Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2545 74.03.12.046537
NAOMI M GADES (TRUSTEE), LEONARDO T LLAMES (TRUSTEE) 17510 E MILTON ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85263 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3351 85.08.11.071981
NATALIE M BACON, COREY EDGE 1902 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 2480 73.06.22.033289
NATHAN C LETCHER & EMILY A TROFF 22595 GLYNVIEW TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1321 15.08.4.25.006
NATHAN CORDES 48496 HIGHWAY 57 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 2232 40.018.0501
NATHAN GIARD, WHITNEY LUTTEKE 1707 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Alignment Alternative 16 Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 3167 84.34.43.040100
NATHAN HUNT 850 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1540 17-619-0112
NATHAN J & PATRICIA M KRENIK 46823 271ST AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1D|1D|1J 1 North|1 North|1 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 4290|4293|4309 R37.05.23.100.001|R37.05.23.300.002|R37.05.25.200.003
NATHAN J & TANYA K MOLLENHAUER 23604 CATES AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1 1397 15.16.3.00.001
NATHAN J GROH 4135 398TH AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE None None None None None 1 224 06.032.0300
NATHAN T & MINDY A RUHLIG 765 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1555 17-619-0210
NED J HOCHBERGER, DONNA R HOCHBERGER 8048 75TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 13 Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 1 3552 85.35.13.039021
NEIGEBAUER PETER A & LINDA L (TRUSTEES) 56216 COUNTY ROAD 21 COURTLAND MN 56021 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 443|444 09-019-4100|09-019-4300
NEILDEN VATTHAUER, PAMELA VATTHAUER 2340 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2556 74.03.22.056359
NEW HAVEN TOWNSHIP 9024 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13|Ro         None|None|None|None4S|4S|4S|4S|4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A|4            161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 6 3293|3302|3303|3385.04.43.084603|85.04.44.084595|85.04.44.084596|85.09.11.084601|85.09.12.084599|85.09.21.084598
NEW LINE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC 70737 325TH ST GRAND MEADOW MN 55936 TRUE None None None None None 1 2618 75.31.23.068510
NEWELL R & RAMONA M MCGEE TRUST 142 MERCY DR FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1631 18.07.4.01.011
NICHOLAS & TRISHA REMUND 7436 250TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE Route Segment 7 None None None None 1 887 13.25.1.50.001
NICHOLAS A & CASSANDRA R TEGMEIER 8687 260TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 896 13.26.3.75.001 01
NICHOLAS PAGET 677 2ND AVE WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2435 70.380.0680
NICHOLAS W & AMY C CRAM 19012 RIDGE RD WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 1014 14.019.8200
NICOLE MILLS, SHANE HOFF 12517 NEW HAVEN RD NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3297 85.04.44.038450
NICOLE R LOGE 27621 637TH ST KASSON MN 55944 TRUE None None None None None 1 831 13.128.0030
NNL PROPERTIES LLC 35510 W COUNTY LINE RD JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 28 01.004.0600
NOAH HOLDINGS LLC 151 SAINT ANDREWS CT MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Alignment Alternative 2 Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 1 3652 R01.09.03.200.006
NOAH RECHTZIGEL 48272 100TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1900 30.015.0600
NORMAN D AUTRY, JULIE A AUTRY 6351 120TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None|None None|Seg4 None|4F None|4 East None|161kV 2 2915|3402 84.17.31.028879|85.12.13.082397
NORMAN E MILLER, REBECCA J MILLER (TTEE) 22339 510TH ST PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12|Ro     Seg3|Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A|3A|3A 3|3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4 2120|2122|2123|2139.026.0401|39.026.0600|39.027.0100|39.027.0500
NORMAN F & LAVERNE C STANGLER 441 STAGELINE RD HUDSON WI 54016 TRUE None|Route Segment 6 Seg1|Seg1 1K|1K 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 176|1043 05.006.0135|14.031.5100
NORRIS B TRAE 2265 4TH AVE SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1496 17-345-0210
NORRIS P BJORNGAARD, EILEEN BJORNGAARD RT 14710 COUNTY 12 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 2211 40.016.0400
NORTH INDUSTRIAL ROAD COMPANY, ALTER METAL RECYCLING PO BOX 390 WEBSTER NY 14580 TRUE None Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 1 4533 R40.04.31.200.012
NORTHERN NATURAL GAS CO 1111 S 103RD ST OMAHA NE 68124 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1017 14.02.3.50.004
NORTHERN NATURAL GAS CO C/O: PROPERTY TAX DEPT PO BOX 3330 OMAHA NE 68103 TRUE None|None None|Seg2 None|2C None|2 North None|345kV 2 779|2058 12.925.0300|38.031.1100
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY 414 NICOLLET MALL MINNEAPOLIS MN 55401 TRUE None|None|None|None|None|Route S          Seg2|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Se2C|1F|1F|1F|2C|3A|1A| 2 North|1 North|1 North               345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 19 772|965|966|1146 12.36.1.00.001|14.01.3.75.002|14.01.3.75.003|14.12.2.00.001|36.001.0500|39.030.0201|R01.03.36.400.004|R01.04.31.300.007|R01.04.31.300.009|R01.04.31.300.014|R01.04.31.300.020|R01.04.31.300.020|R01.08.01.227.001|R01.09.06.101.005|R01.09.06.102.016|R01.09.06.103.003|R01.09.06.103.003|R39.10.06.400.007|R43.09.10.376.005
NOSA LLC PO BOX 1321 GREEN BAY WI 54305 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 2719 83.34.33.033191
NP LLC 2894 58TH ST EAU CLAIRE WI 54703 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2939 84.17.34.079475
NWR LLP 1631 VOLL DR NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE None None None None None 1 2617 75.31.23.068509
NYGAARD FAMILY CABIN TRUST 1202 FOOTHILLS CIR ALBERT LEA MN 56007 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1281 14.592.0040
NYL P & PATRICIA J POPE 14657 POPE LN WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 166 05.004.0500
NYSTUEN FARM LAND LP 45719 60TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2259 44.031.1000
OBERT W FLIKKE, KATHRYN M FLIKKE 6892 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North345kV|345kV|345kV 3 1874|1876|1877 30.006.0900|30.006.1100|30.006.1200
OCC FOUNDERS GROUP LLC PO BOX 446 OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None|Route Segment 17|Route Segment None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 3 1456|1457|1465 17-020-1100|17-020-1200|17-021-4300
OFFMAN LLC 185 NW SPANISH RIVER BLVD BOCA RATON FL 33431 TRUE None None None None None 1 3843 R01.09.10.301.009
OLD TOWN RIVERFRONT PROPERTIES LLC 1021 ELEVATE LN MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Alignment Alternative 2 Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 1 4665 R01.09.03.476.002
OLD TOWN RIVERFRONT PROPERTIES LLC 1751 ENERGY DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Alignment Alternative 2 Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 1 4664 R01.09.03.400.026
OLMSTED COUNTY 2122 CAMPUS DR SE ROCHESTER MN 55904 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 4673 84.07.31.074.650
OLMSTED COUNTY 151 4TH ST SE ROCHESTER MN 55904 TRUE Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12|Ro                       Seg3|Seg3|Seg3|Seg4|Se3A|3A|3A|4F|4G|4I|4S| 3|3|3|4 East|4 East|4 Ea                               345kV|345kV|345kV|161kV 16 2659|2734|2735|2783.07.34.032951|84.06.43.084770|84.07.11.079798|84.07.32.029094|84.20.42.075211|84.35.34.046920|85.03.33.084138|85.03.33.084138|85.05.31.072495|85.05.43.072492|85.08.12.071982|85.08.12.072483|85.08.12.072486|85.08.12.072488|85.10.22.084144|85.22.13.072412
OLMSTED COUNTY 2122 CAMPUS DR SE ROCHESTER MN 55904 TRUE None|None|None|None|None|None|N                 Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Se4I|4F|4F|4G|4G|4F|4F|44 East|4 East|4 East|4 Ea                                                        161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 45 2566|2750|2751|2774.04.21.078869|84.07.31.029072|84.07.31.029081|84.07.31.029100|84.07.31.029100|84.07.31.029100|84.07.31.073807|84.07.31.073856|84.07.31.076876|84.07.31.076878|84.07.31.076880|84.07.31.083327|84.07.31.083329|84.07.32.029075|84.07.32.083323|84.07.32.083325|84.07.34.083331|84.07.34.083349|84.07.43.083333|84.07.43.083346|84.07.43.083347|84.17.32.083335|84.17.34.083337|84.17.34.083339|84.20.12.073849|84.20.14.079445|84.20.21.083341|84.20.21.083343|84.20.21.083345|84.32.44.070019|84.33.11.069184|84.33.31.069283|84.33.33.077469|84.33.43.069288|84.33.43.069289|84.33.43.070001|84.33.43.070112|85.04.43.084602|85.04.44.084594|85.05.34.083809|85.05.43.083621|85.09.11.084597|85.09.11.084597|85.09.11.084636|85.10.22.083393
ONE FOR THE MONEY LLC, KENDALL COMMERCIAL PO BOX 385845 BLOOMINGTON MN 55438 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3844 R01.09.10.301.011
OPPORTUNITY SERVICES INC 8600 EAGLE CREEK CIR SAVAGE MN 55378 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1759 24.355.0030
ORDEAN E SWAIN, ELLA MAE SWAIN 47427 180TH AVE ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2188 40.012.0600
ORONOCO CROSSINGS OWNERS ASSOCIATION INC 1775 LAKE SHADY AVE S ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2995 84.20.21.079763
ORONOCO ENTERPRISES LLC 10426 28TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2933 84.17.33.060512
ORONOCO ESTATES MHC OWNER LLC 33 N LA SALLE ST CHICAGO IL 60602 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 3071 84.29.44.075353
ORONOCO HOME SALES LLC 3611 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None|None|None|None|None|None|NSeg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Se4G|4G|4G|4G|4G|4G|4 4 East|4 East|4 East|4 Ea       161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 11 3614|3616|3617|3698.41.19.801791|98.41.19.801793|98.41.19.801794|98.41.19.801795|98.41.19.801798|98.41.19.801801|98.41.19.801802|98.41.19.801814|98.41.19.801815|98.41.19.803009|98.41.19.803010
ORONOCO LAND & CATTLE COMPANY 5789 DOGWOOD CT NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None|None Seg4|None 4G|None 4 East|None 161kV|None 2 2988|2989 84.20.12.080291|84.20.12.080292
ORONOCO SELF STORAGE LLC 155 5TH ST SW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2924 84.17.32.077791
ORONOCO SELF STORAGE LLC 631 MINNESOTA AVE S ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2928 84.17.32.079600
ORONOCO TOWNSHIP 123325 25TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 3056|3067 84.29.13.074654|84.29.42.079874
ORONOCO TOWNSHIP 12335 25TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None|None|Alignment Alternative 16|N Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4G|4N|4I|4O 4 East|4 West|4 East|4 W161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 4 3011|3092|3179|3284.20.32.081106|84.32.14.069314|84.34.44.040421|84.36.24.040132
ORONOCO TOWNSHIP 13147 18TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4G|4N|4H 4 East|4 West|4 East 161kV|161kV|161kV 3 3068|3105|3122 84.29.43.069264|84.32.41.078360|84.33.23.078333
ORRIN G WENDT 49314 211TH AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 1 85 04.022.2900
ORVAL GARTNER, ORVAL GARTNER PROPERTIES LLC 104 3RD AVE SW MAPLETON MN 56065 TRUE Route Segment 1 Seg1 1I 1 South 345kV 1 4624 R43.09.11.200.012
ORVILLE R & EVONNE M WEGNER 1381 250TH ST W FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE Route Segment 10|Route Segment 11 Seg1|Seg1 1N|1N 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 1222|1223 14.24.3.00.001|14.24.3.75.001
OWATONNA SENIOR LIVING LLC COUNTRYSIDE 650 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1514 17-570-0101
OWEN V & DEBORAH M JENO 22875 GLYNVIEW TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1329 15.08.4.75.003
PAIGE L KENNEY 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 3606 98.35.15.802100
PAMELA GILLILAND, BENNETT GILLILAND 17007 635TH ST DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1604 17.032.1301
PAMELA J ADAMSON, WAYNE W ADAMSON 14528 630TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 582 09.026.1300
PAMELA J BAKER 49287 ELYSIAN RD ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 1 79 04.021.3200
PAT MURPHY OLSON 1400 CANNON CIR FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1444 16.16.3.00.001 01
PATRICIA A SPRATTE 2425 NICKEL RD NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 2454 73.04.22.033239
PATRICIA ANN CHMELIK & DAVID A BOSSHART (TRUSTEES) 395 CEDARDALE DR SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1506 17-345-0311
PATRICIA CHRISTENSON (TRUSTEE), DALE CHRISTENSON (TRUSTEE) 6412 46TH AVE N CRYSTAL MN 55428 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3158 84.34.21.057219
THOMAS J & PATRICIA K MARISKA 43897 62ND ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 164 05.004.0200
PATRICIA L BELLOWS 410 VAN BUREN ST ANOKA MN 55303 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 270 07-019-1200
PATRICIA MARY BURKE (TRUSTEE), THOMAS WILLIAM BURKE (TRUSTEE) 11306 325TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 512 09.005.0700
PATRICIA SLECHTA 404 6TH AVE NE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 149 05.001.0200
PATRICK & CLARICE DEGROOD 25295 DALTON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None Seg2|None 2B|None 2 North|None 345kV|None 2 1330|4674 15.08.4.75.004|14.15.2.25.001
PATRICK A & JEAN M BRONK TRUST 3284 KENYON BLVD FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1437 16.15.3.00.001
PATRICK & CLARICE DEGROOD 25295 DALTON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None None None None None 1 1138 14.10.3.25.001
PATRICK H & NICOLE M REEVE 57991 190TH AVE KELLOGG MN 55945 TRUE None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 1 4258 R15.00244.03
PATRICK J & BEVERLY MULDOON 34 LAKE AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4207 R14.05.35.301.011
PATRICK J & DEBORAH K ZEMAN 7280 SW 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 455|456 09-021-1100|09-021-1300
PATRICK J & RACHEL LIENEMANN 14500 440TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 36 02.004.0100
PATRICK J MORGAN, PAULINE K MORGAN (TTEE) 48825 COUNTY 10 BLVD PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F|2F 2 South|2 South|2 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 2212|2220|2227 40.016.0501|40.016.1100|40.017.0700
PATRICK J REUVERS 2414 WILSHIRE LN NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Route Segment 10 Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 1153 14.13.1.25.001
PATRICK KERR, DEBRA KERR 4250 COUNTY 30 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 1957|1964 35.031.0100|35.032.0600
PATRICK MELVIN 26098 COUNTY ROAD 79 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 4159 R14.00043.00



PATTERSON QUARRIES, MATHY CONSTRUCTION CO PO BOX 189 ONALASKA WI 54650 TRUE None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4O|4I|4P 4 West|4 East|4 West 161kV|161kV|161kV 3 3225|3227|3229 84.36.32.040140|84.36.33.085665|84.36.44.040142
PAUL A & ELIZABETH A BJORLIN 14240 SHORE LN NE PRIOR LAKE MN 55372 TRUE None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 1 4300 R37.05.24.200.006
PAUL A & JILL C MESKAN 3116 46TH AVE S MINNEAPOLIS MN 55406 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1279 14.592.0020
PAUL A JOHNSON, MEGAN M JOHNSON 1260 SLALOM BALL LN SW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 1 3333 85.06.24.068464
PAUL BURT, ANITA L BURT 609 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 3212 84.35.43.077965
PAUL D & NICOLE A KLUGHERZ 6860 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 173 05.006.0115
PAUL D DAVISON 43833 120TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 151 05.001.0700
PAUL D FINHOLM, ELISE D WROLSTAD 4254 450TH ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1982 35.035.0301
PAUL D REUVERS 16165 HOMINY PATH LAKEVILLE MN 55044 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1309 15.07.3.25.001
MARY A DONKERS, PAUL J DONKERS 22762 GATES AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None|None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Se2B|2B|2B|2B|2C|2G 2 North|2 North|2 North    345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 6 1345|1348|1349|1315.10.4.00.001|15.11.3.00.002|15.11.3.75.001|15.12.3.25.001|15.12.4.75.001|15.13.2.25.001
PAUL E KYLLO, SUSAN M KYLLO 4807 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro       None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|No 5 2580|2581|2582|2575.07.34.034924|75.18.21.035126|75.18.21.035126|75.18.31.035123|75.18.32.035125
PAUL E RECHTZIGEL, SHARON L RECHTZIGEL (TTEE) 4361 COUNTY 23 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2F|2C 2 North|2 South|2 North345kV|345kV|345kV 3 1859|2008|2249 30.004.0100|36.014.0300|44.026.1300
PAUL H BACON, LAVONNE M BACON 3611 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None None None None None 1 3634 98.41.19.802052
PAUL HOWIESON 1530 TRUMAN AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 598 09.030.0201
MARY A DONKERS, PAUL J DONKERS 22762 GATES AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2B|2G|2E 2 North|2 South|2 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 1359|1364|1382 15.12.3.75.001|15.13.2.00.002|15.15.2.00.001
PAUL JOSEPH BAUER 9605 KENYON BLVD FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 771 12.35.2.00.001
PAUL L AAKER 45319 50TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1979 35.035.0100
PAUL L JOBE & BARBARA M MEEHAN 86 N RIVER CT NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 910 13.30.4.25.001
PAUL LANGR, PAMELA J LANGR 4040 HUNTINGTON LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 1 2312 68.681.0150
PAUL M ALTRICHTER, JULIE A ALTRICHTER 9309 125TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13 None|None 4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV 2 3289|3290 85.04.43.059398|85.04.43.066565
PAUL M OLSON 309 ERBLANG AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North345kV|345kV|345kV 3 743|747|750 12.30.3.00.001|12.31.1.00.001|12.31.2.75.001
PAUL O GROVDAHL 27634 COUNTY HIGHWAY 34 KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 812 13.036.0400
PAUL R & DONNA M ALBERS TRUST 23768 ECHO AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE Alignment Alternative 8 Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1187 14.17.4.75.001
PAUL S PIEPER 14494 440TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 41 02.004.0900
PAUL T & KATHY L STEPKA 2969 227TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1328 15.08.4.75.002
PAUL T MANGAN 626 450TH ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North345kV|345kV|345kV 3 770|1953|1958 12.35.1.25.003|35.029.0700|35.031.0300
PAUL T MATEJCEK 2020 15TH ST NW FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1 1399 15.16.4.00.001
PAULA M BREID (TRUSTEE), RONALD L BREID (TRUSTEE) 8305 75TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13 None|None 4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV 2 3558|3559 85.35.21.039024|85.35.21.039025
PAULA R MESKAN 37760 HILLSIDE DR SAINT PETER MN 56082 TRUE None|None|None None|Seg1|Seg1 None|1M|1M None|1 South|1 South None|345kV|345kV 3 1807|1809|1811 24.540.0530|24.540.0540|24.540.0560
PAULSON FAMILY TRUST 56019 310TH AVE ELGIN MN 55932 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 4039 R02.00034.00
PBJ SNOW REMOVAL LLC PO BOX 105 WASECA MN 56093 TRUE None|None None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 1615|1616 17.162.0010|17.162.0020
PEARO LAND COMPANY LLC 7810 UNIVERSITY AVE NE MINNEAPOLIS MN 55432 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 3005 84.20.21.083525
PENNY E ROBINSON 11820 14TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12|Ro   Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A|3A 3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV 3 2831|2832|2842 84.10.41.039707|84.10.41.039708|84.11.32.039742
PENTAGON ACQUISITION LLC 3301 3RD AVE MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17|None|Route Segment   Seg1|None|Seg1|Seg1|S 1B|None|1B|1B|1A|1A| 1 South|None|1 South|1        345kV|None|345kV|345kV 11 3744|3748|3749|37R01.09.06.151.009|R01.09.06.180.008|R01.09.06.180.008|R01.09.06.180.008|R40.04.29.300.003|R40.04.31.200.005|R40.04.31.200.006|R40.04.31.200.007|R40.04.31.200.026|R40.04.32.100.001|R40.04.32.100.034
PENTAGON ACQUISITION LLC (), DOROTHY R COUGHLAN TRUST AGREEMENT 6206 SHAMROCK DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 3742|3743 R01.09.06.151.008|R01.09.06.151.008
PENTAGON MATERIALS INC 3301 3RD AVE MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 235 06.033.0200
PEOPLES COOP POWER ASSN OF OC 1775 LAKE SHADY AVE S ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 3164 84.34.34.040109
PEOPLES COOPERATIVE SERVICES 1775 LAKE SHADY AVE S ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None|None|None|None Seg4|None|None|Seg4 4J|None|None|4G 4 East|None|None|4 Eas161kV|None|None|161kV 4 2685|3007|3008|3083.31.34.080142|84.20.24.081698|84.20.24.081699|84.29.44.075396
PEPPER FAMILY TRUST, LAWRENCE R PEPPER TEST TRUST 320 N BELMONT DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 4604 R43.09.09.101.005
PERRY CARON, KATHY A CARON 26811 LAMB AVE KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1938 35.026.0600
PETAR P STUPAR, ZHADE E CARLIN 310 1ST PL SW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2983 84.18.44.028983
PETER C GAY, WENDY S GAY 7609 11TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Alignment Alternative 16 Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 3174 84.34.44.040103
PETER GROH 5580 405TH AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 6 Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 1051 14.032.0500
PETER J & JACQUELINE M GRETZ 4498 MORRISTOWN BLVD FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 2 1165|1166 14.16.1.25.001|14.16.1.25.002
PETER J STEVENS 14 8TH ST NW FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1 1380 15.15.1.50.003
PETER R & PATRICIA J REINTJES 616 1ST ST N WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None None None None None 1 58 04.019.5200
PETER RHEE, LAURA RHEE 3554 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4J|4J 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 2456|2457 73.05.12.085126|73.05.12.085126
PETER T & JEANNE K HEIN TRUST 1383 250TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE Route Segment 11|Route Segment 11|Ro   None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 3 1417|1418|1419 15.30.2.00.001|15.30.2.00.001|15.30.2.00.001
PETER T & PENNY H STENZEL 5147 SE 24TH AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 308 07-022-2201
PETER V & KATHLEEN F PACITTI 345 W DEERPATH LAKE FOREST IL 60045 TRUE Route Segment 1 None None None None 1 4645 R43.09.12.300.011
PETER W WOLFF 948 TUSTIN LAKE RD ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 121 04.036.2900
PETER WOOD 56272 225TH AVE PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None None None None None 1 4067 R06.00304.00
PETERSON BROTHERS LLP 10299 90TH ST E NORTHFIELD MN 55057 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2F|2F 2 North|2 South|2 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 733|1425|1432 12.28.3.25.001|16.13.3.25.001|16.14.4.00.002
PHILIP BURNETT 700 2ND AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Route Segment 12 None None None None 1 2876 84.11.44.039730
PHILIP BURNETT 700 2ND AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Route Segment 12 None None None None 1 2891 84.14.11.039776
PHILIP G & KATHLEEN S PERRY TRUST TRUST 1123 RUSTIC LN WABASHA MN 55981 TRUE None|None Seg3|Seg3 3C|3C 3|3 345kV|345kV 2 4057|4059 R05.00403.00|R05.00403.09
PHILIP HOMMERDING, CHAD GARTESKI 1650 LILAC LN SW ROCHESTER MN 55902 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 2682 83.31.34.033166
PHILIP M MELHORN, LORI S MELHORN 8586 KAPLER LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3034 84.27.43.059410
PHILIP W & NANCY R SIMONSON 6148 250TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None|None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Se1N|1N|1N|1N|1N 1 South|1 South|1 South   345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 5 1198|1199|1201|1214.19.4.50.001|14.19.4.75.001|14.20.3.50.001|14.29.2.25.001|14.30.1.00.001
PHILIPPE F HAMZE 100 SIBLEY PKWY MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None|Route Segment 17 Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 3724|3726 R01.09.06.104.002|R01.09.06.104.007
PHILLIP A FLAAEN, MARLEEN J FLAAEN 13537 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2047 38.029.0900
PHUC HONG TRAN & MINH THANH (LE) 1840 PATRICKS BAY FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1649 18.12.1.28.014
PHYLLIS A GLYNN (TRUSTEE), JOHN R GLYNN (TRUSTEE) 5742 378TH AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro     None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None 4 1|245|249|255 01.001.0100|06.035.0300|06.036.0200|06.036.0315
PICHNER FAMILY FARMS LLC 1818 SE 24TH AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro       None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|No 5 283|284|300|301|407-020-1301|07-020-2100|07-021-3401|07-021-3402|08-024-2300
PIERCE PROPERTIES TWO LLC 1761 PARADISE MEADOW LN TEMPLETON CA 93465 TRUE None|None|None|None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Se4F|4F|4E|4E|4E|4F 4 East|4 East|4 East|4 Ea   161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 6 3242|3243|3244|3285.02.21.079297|85.02.21.079298|85.02.21.084632|85.02.21.085897|85.02.21.085897|85.02.24.079301
PINE ISLAND BAPTIST CHURCH 857 ROLLING VIEW LN SE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg4 4F 4 East 161kV 1 3250 85.02.22.068608
PINE ISLAND WHITE PINES SPORTS PO BOX 206 PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg4 4D 4 East 161kV 1 2153 39.033.0900
PLAN LLC 702 2ND AVE SE DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro         None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|No 6 1682|1683|1685|1622.003.0401|22.003.0401|22.003.0700|22.003.0802|22.035.1201|22.441.1001
POPE PROPERTIES LLC 14842 SAKATAH LAKE RD WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 165 05.004.0400
POPLAR GROVE FARMS LLC 24380 CHIPPENDALE AVE W FARMINGTON MN 55024 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2B|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North345kV|345kV|345kV 3 1343|1945|1946 15.10.3.00.001|35.028.0301|35.028.0301
POSITIVE SHARE LLC 16023 KENNARD CT LAKEVILLE MN 55044 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1746 24.130.0020
PRAIRIE ISLAND INDIAN COMMUNITY 5636 STURGEON LAKE RD WELCH MN 55089 TRUE Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12|Ro             Seg3|Seg3|None|Seg3|S 3A|3A|None|3A|3A|Non 3|3|None|3|3|None|3|               345kV|345kV|None|345kV 22 2721|2722|2723|2784.06.22.039648|84.06.22.039648|84.06.23.079596|84.06.24.039647|84.06.24.039647|84.06.34.079597|84.07.11.079799|84.07.23.079573|85.01.11.038407|85.01.31.079584|85.01.32.079579|85.01.33.080498|85.01.34.079589|85.02.14.079302|85.02.14.079304|85.02.41.079586|85.02.42.078994|85.12.12.038600|85.12.14.079569|85.12.14.079571|85.12.21.079590|85.12.21.080500
PRAIRIE LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC 1444 13TH ST NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2421 70.366.0050
PRAIRIE RIDGE FBLT LTD PTNSHP 903 17TH ST SW FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE Route Segment 10 Seg1 2A 2 North 345kV 1 1665 18.12.1.75.002
PREFERRED ASSETS INC 121 MOHR DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 638|1574 12.019.0220|17.019.0170
PRO FABRICATION INC PO BOX 358 MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE Route Segment 5|Route Segment 5 Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 4198|4199 R14.05.35.100.011|R14.05.35.100.013
PROPERTIES OF D & D LLC 5937 15TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4D 4 East 161kV 1 3281 85.03.11.086006
PROVIDENTIA LLC 8321 PROVIDENCE RD NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4R 4 West 161kV 1 3191 84.35.21.084285
PRUDENCE J GUSHWA 520 CRYSTAL CIR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North345kV|345kV|345kV 3 2267|2278|2279 44.033.0500|44.034.0900|44.034.0900
QUINN & KASEY BURNS 1107 WARREN ST MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 842 13.13.3.25.003
R & R PROPERTIES OF MANKATO LLP 7803 GLENROY RD MINNEAPOLIS MN 55439 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 3798 R01.09.09.126.018
R4 PROPERTIES LLC 19452 584TH LN MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None None None None None 1 3687 R01.09.05.329.015
RACHEL J BORNEKE IRREV TRUST 15678 355TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1K|1K 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 1036|1037 14.030.7600|14.031.0100
RAFAL P KONIK, JESSICA B KONIK 305 7TH ST SW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 2919|2971 84.17.32.029007|84.18.41.029008
RAINTREE HOSPITALITY LLC 340 MAIN ST PARK CITY UT 84060 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3823 R01.09.09.426.046
RALPH & BARBARA MEEHAN 22665 GLYNVIEW TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1324 15.08.4.25.009
RALPH CRAM & MELVIN R CRAM REV LIVING TRUST 17224 482ND ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None|None|None|None|None|None|NSeg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Se1F|1F|1F|1F|1F|1F|1F 1 North|1 North|1 North     345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 7 990|993|995|996|914.016.5500|14.016.7800|14.017.2700|14.017.2700|14.017.2800|14.017.5000|14.017.5200
RALPH E & SHIRLEY M KERN TRUST 13430 440TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1L|1L|1L 1 South|1 South|1 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 919|920|927 13.31.4.25.001|13.31.4.75.001|13.32.3.50.002
RALPH E GREGOR 7858 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 172 05.005.2400
RAMONA A JANDRO 436 SELBY AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1 1393 15.16.1.50.001
RAMONA LOUISE OLSON 7109 120TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg4 4F 4 East 161kV 1 3397 85.11.14.052421
RAMONA OPITZ (TRUSTEE), WARD OPITZ (TRUSTEE) 5955 118TH AVE NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 2576 75.07.32.058870
RAMOS SANTIAGO CRUZ & MELISSA CRUZ 715 ESCALADE LN SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1525 17-586-0208
RAMY FAMILY FARMS LLC 23527 LIME VALLEY RD MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1I 1 South 345kV 1 4572 R43.09.01.200.003
RAMY SEED CO EMP PRO SHAR TRUS PO BOX 245 MANKATO MN 56002 TRUE Route Segment 1 None None None None 1 4662 R43.09.15.200.002
RANDAL G SCHROHT & BRADLEY J & KARI J REUVERS AS (TRUSTEES) 1455 SUNSET DR SW OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 470 09-023-2300
RANDALL D KERKHOFF, BARBARA J KERKHOFF 23897 510TH ST PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2112 39.025.0401
RANDALL J UDENBERG 1 HILLCREST MNR WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None|None Seg2|None 2C|None 2 North|None 345kV|None 2 2427|2428 70.380.0452|70.380.0453
RANDALL L ANDERSON (TRUSTEES) 2474 LEMOND RD OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 366|367 08-019-3100|08-019-3300
RANDALL MENSING, CRAIG MENSING 11444 75TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|Seg4 None|4L None|4 West None|161kV 2 3507|3508 85.31.31.082273|85.31.31.082273
RANDALL R HART, JODI L HART 6987 E WHITE BRIDGE RD ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A 3|3 345kV|345kV 2 2732|2740 84.06.43.082405|84.07.12.082407
RANDALL S RAUK, AMY L RAUK 100 SANDY POINT CT NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Route Segment 12 None None None None 1 2872 84.11.43.080817
RANDY & MARY JANE PETERSEN 60701 MILLIE LN EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4474 R39.10.17.100.011
RANDY AMUNDSON, TRISH AMUNDSON 45503 135TH AVE WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None|None|None|None|None|None|NSeg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Se2C|2C|2C|2C|2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North                                   345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 40 2350|2356|2357|2370.147.1080|70.152.0010|70.152.0020|70.152.0030|70.152.0040|70.152.0050|70.152.0060|70.152.0070|70.152.0080|70.152.0090|70.152.0100|70.152.0110|70.152.0120|70.152.0130|70.152.0140|70.152.0150|70.152.0160|70.152.0170|70.152.0180|70.152.0190|70.152.0220|70.152.0230|70.152.0240|70.152.0250|70.152.0260|70.152.0270|70.152.0280|70.152.0290|70.152.0300|70.152.0310|70.152.0320|70.152.0330|70.152.0340|70.152.0350|70.152.0370|70.152.0390|70.152.0400|70.152.0410|70.152.0420|70.152.0430
RANDY H & KATHLEEN J BAUER 6034 KENYON BLVD FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 632|634 11.36.1.50.001|11.36.3.00.001
RANDY J & SANDRA K PRANGE 33840 145TH ST WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 716 12.028.1200
RANDY J SCHAEFER, TRACY A SCHAEFER 9851 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2272 44.034.0201
RANDY L HINZMANN, KATHERINE L HINZMANN 13780 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2061 38.032.0101
RANDY L JOHNSON 2202 7TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3757 R01.09.06.181.015
RANDY M & CALISTA J VOS 23465 DAHLE AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1 1384 15.15.2.50.002
RANDY R & THERESA L MESCHKE 8240 250TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE Route Segment 7 None None None None 1 894 13.26.1.75.001 01
RANDY SIEM, KAREN SIEM 5545 125TH ST NE ELGIN MN 55932 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 2648 83.03.43.032922
RANDY STRUCKMANN 6823 120TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4F|4F 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 3415|3416 85.12.23.080520|85.12.23.080520
RANITA BANG, JUDD BANG 63099 150TH AVE CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 610 09.035.0200
RAYMOND P KVALVOG, KATHERINE M KVALVOG 323 48TH AVE SW MOORHEAD MN 56560 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 2 2205|2209 40.015.0300|40.015.0800
RCL HOLDINGS LLC W8123 OLD CTH NA HOLMEN WI 54636 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1762 24.355.0060
REALIFE COOPERATIVE OF OWATONNA 235 22ND ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 1472|1473 17-303-0106|17-303-0107
REBECCA A STEWART-PETERSON 1200 450TH ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1969 35.032.0900
REBECCA BISSEN, KYLE BISSEN 27432 COUNTY HIGHWAY 34 KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 814 13.036.1101
REBECCA L IHDE (TRUSTEE), ALAN G IHDE (TRUSTEE) 1000 MINNESOTA AVE S ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3028 84.27.33.076891
REBEKAH LYNETTE GRACE TIMM, KEVIN S BARNHART 7365 BROADWAY AVE N ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None None None None None 1 2482 73.06.22.077930
REECE AMUNDSON 12529 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2438 70.380.0770
REED A KVITTEM, JILL I KVITTEM LT 9663 460TH ST WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2277 44.034.0801
REED S CLEMENTSON 51681 147TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 12|None Seg3|Seg4 3A|4D 3|4 East 345kV|161kV 2 2109|2159 39.021.0802|39.034.1000
UNIVERSITY OF MINN REGENTS 319 15TH AVE SE MINNEAPOLIS MN 55455 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 571 09.024.1100
REICHEL PROPERTIES LLC 61616 NUTMEG RD MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None None None None None 1 3654 R01.09.03.400.021
REID HASSLER 986 E CHAPARRAL DR COTTONWOOD AZ 86326 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 2918|2947 84.17.31.085162|84.17.34.085163
RENEE A CLEMENS & DAVID L BRAUER 23574 DECKER AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1 1391 15.15.4.25.002
RICE COUNTY 320 3RD ST NW FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1136 14.10.2.50.018
RICHARD & CAROLYN ELLINGHYSEN LIVING TRUST LIVING TRUST 324 MAIN ST W WABASHA MN 55981 TRUE None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 1 4255 R15.00179.00
RICHARD & ELIZABETH OLSON REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 57419 N COUNTY ROAD 8 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 4031 R02.00023.09
RICHARD & THERESA EHLER 5142 CLAREMONT RD OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 282 07-020-1204
RICHARD A & MARY JO ZUPFER 216 CASTLE PINES DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None None None None None 1 3709 R01.09.05.426.016
RICHARD A & PAMELA C FISCHER PO BOX 417 ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M|1M|1M 1 South|1 South|1 South  345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4 1023|1089|1099|1714.026.7500|14.034.2800|14.035.0200|24.470.0100
RICHARD A DEWITT, KAREN DEWITT 11707 SANDY POINT LN NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Alignment Alternative 15 None None None None 1 2870 84.11.43.080252
RICHARD A HALKYARD & JESSICA A DONALDSON 2370 BUFORD AVE SAINT PAUL MN 55108 TRUE Route Segment 6 None None None None 1 1052 14.032.0600
RICHARD A HANSON, B HANSON TRUST 851 450TH ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1956 35.030.1100
RICHARD A LEE, NANCY J LEE 530 BEVERLY ST WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 2414|2416 70.360.0110|70.360.0121
RICHARD BERGHELLA, R & A BERGHELLA & J & R SPANO 533 SYCAMORE ST SAN CARLOS CA 94070 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3808 R01.09.09.176.010
RICHARD D OBRIEN PO BOX 146 PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg4 4F 4 East 161kV 1 2157 39.034.0500
RICHARD E MAYERCHAK, MARY T MAYERCHAK 135 MAJESTIC RD NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2508 74.01.21.081736
RICHARD E VOEGELE 22905 DALTON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|Route Segment 18|None|None|R   Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Se1F|1F|1F|1F|1F 1 North|1 North|1 North   345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 5 1129|1130|1131|1114.09.4.75.004|14.09.4.75.004|14.09.4.75.004|14.09.4.75.006|14.10.3.75.001
RICHARD H & WANDA MORSCHING 20642 490TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 50 04.013.2900
RICHARD H HIELSCHER, BETH HIELSCHER 710 TREETOP LN SW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2921 84.17.32.029053
RICHARD J SIEM, SHARON SIEM 3038 125TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 2647 83.03.34.032925
CAROL A WELSH TRUST, RICHARD C WELSH TRUST 63392 180TH AVE DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1672 21.028.4800
RICHARD JERRY PETERSEN 62951 161ST AVE KELLOGG MN 55945 TRUE None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 1 4049 R05.00382.06
RICHARD K ALBERTS, DAVID L ALBERTS 53951 265TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17|           Seg4|None|Seg4|Seg4 4K|4S|4K|4K 4 West|4 West - A|4 We  161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 4 3339|3340|3343|3385.06.34.038510|85.06.44.045822|85.07.12.038523|85.07.32.038527
RICHARD K ALBERTS, DUANE O ALBERTS 53951 265TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 1 3337 85.06.32.051508
RICHARD K BUCKWALTER, MARTHA BUCKWALTER 513 21ST PL NE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4M|4M 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 2 3489|3501 85.29.32.038922|85.30.44.038938
RICHARD L & KRISTIN M GUSE 33940 98TH ST WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 411 08-024-1300
RICHARD L BELL, JUDY M BELL 7505 SAFARI CT NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Alignment Alternative 16 Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 3168 84.34.43.040412
RICHARD L KELLER, ANGELA A KELLER 8571 11TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3039 84.27.44.056323
RICHARD L KELLER, ANGELA A KELLER 8573 11TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3046 84.27.44.059437
RICHARD M MILLER, DIANA J MILLER 50389 180TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 1 2148 39.030.0502
RICHARD M NYSTUEN 45719 60TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1880 30.006.1500
RICHARD M WODNICK 775 ESCALADE LN SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1550 17-619-0122
RICHARD M, JUNG TRUST 201 RIDGEWAY DR GREENSBORO NC 27403 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 3206 84.35.34.046919
RICHARD R AREND PO BOX 574 ROCHESTER MN 55903 TRUE Route Segment 12 None None None None 1 2890 84.13.21.039766
KARI L HEGGE (TRUSTEE), RICHARD S HEGGE (TRUSTEE) 1357 HIGH POINT CT HASTINGS MN 55033 TRUE Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 1 2245 40.036.3100
RICK CASHIN CONSTRUCTION INC 1137 HULETT AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1630 18.07.4.01.010
RICK CASHIN CONSTRUCTION INC 1137 HULETT AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE Route Segment 10 Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1666 18.12.1.76.014
RICK MELINE, LORI MELINE 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None None None None None 1 3589 98.35.15.801460
RICKY L & CYNTHIA L STORY 9971 200TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North345kV|345kV|345kV 3 758|759|760 12.33.1.00.002|12.33.1.00.003|12.33.1.00.004 01
RICKY L FERGUSON, FAYE C FERGUSON 49566 170TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg2 2D 2 North 345kV 1 2244 40.024.1201
RICKY V VOLLBRECHT PO BOX 272 MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 870 13.16.4.00.001
RIESS ACRES LLC 9494 COUNTY ROAD 10 SE CHATFIELD MN 55923 TRUE None Seg4 4H 4 East 161kV 1 3090 84.32.14.069312
RIG NOR LLC 1301 N FRONTAGE ROAD SALEM SW ROCHESTER MN 55902 TRUE Alignment Alternative 16 None None None None 1 2551 74.03.12.087672
RITA K GRUBISH 4392 HWY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 37 02.004.0105
RITA M WILMES 204 LAKEVIEW DR EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4090 R12.10.07.376.003
RIVER HILLS MALL LLC, BROOKFIELD PROPERTIES RETAIL PO BOX 101042 CHICAGO IL 60610 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3812 R01.09.09.176.018
RIVER HILLS MALL REALTY HOLDING LLC 1010 NORTHERN BLVD GREAT NECK NY 11021 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro     Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B|1B|1B 1 South|1 South|1 South  345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4 3817|3819|3820|38R01.09.09.426.014|R01.09.09.426.034|R01.09.09.426.043|R01.09.09.426.044
RIVER RIDGE FOUR LLC 8560 11TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4O|4O 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 2 3023|3024 84.26.33.085140|84.26.33.085141
RIVER RIDGE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION 1421 CRESCENT RIDGE RD NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3027 84.27.33.059601
RIVER RIDGE IV NEIGHBORHOOD & PROP LLC 1041 FREDERICHS FARM PL NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3025 84.26.33.085142
RIVERHILLS SUITES LLC 111 W LIND CT MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3809 R01.09.09.176.012
RIVERVIEW SERVICES INC 750 3RD AVE WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 2341|2410 70.145.0012|70.360.0070
RLC HOLDINGS LLC 2993 CENTER RD SW PRIOR LAKE MN 55372 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1O|1O 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 2 4341|4344 R37.05.30.400.003|R37.05.31.200.001
RMB FAMILY LLC PO BOX 2524 SIOUX FALLS SD 57101 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 1862|2263 30.005.0100|44.032.0801
RMK LLC 205 CHEETAH TRL MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4083 R12.10.07.351.002
RMP INVESTMENTS LLC 133 BITTERSWEET LN MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro     None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None 4 4114|4115|4118|41R12.10.07.451.003|R12.10.07.451.004|R12.10.07.451.007|R12.10.07.451.008
ROA LAND ROC LLC 3185 41ST ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3746 R01.09.06.179.001
ROBERT & AMY GEHRKE 23638 IONA AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg2 1F|2C 1 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 863|1360 13.15.3.00.001 01|15.12.4.25.001
ROBERT & MEGHAN MALECHA 23595 DAHLE AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1 1386 15.15.3.25.001
ROBERT A & CONNIE L WALKES 55032 N COUNTY ROAD 8 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 4156 R14.00040.00
ROBERT A MCADAMS, EVELYN MCADAMS 6212 COUNTY 5 RD NW MANTORVILLE MN 55955 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 2574 75.07.23.034913
ROBERT A SLECHTA JR & REBEKA M SLECHTA 607 HAMILTON ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1817 24.540.0620
ROBERT ANGLEMIER & CHRISTINE FISHER 731 3RD ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1728 24.026.8200
ROBERT CASTILLO, CAITLIN CASTILLO 405 2ND AVE SW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 2897|2902 84.17.23.028818|84.17.23.028850
ROBERT D & GLORIA WESLEY 6267 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE Route Segment 6|Route Segment 6 Seg1|Seg1 1K|1K 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 124|1049 04.036.5030|14.031.7900
ROBERT D ERREDGE 15983 460TH ST ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None|None|None None|Seg2|Seg2 None|2C|2C None|2 North|2 North None|345kV|345kV 3 2083|2084|2090 38.034.1400|38.034.1401|38.035.1702
ROBERT D TRUE TRUST AGREEMENT & TRUE FAMILY FARM TRUST 1822 MARY LN NORTH MANKATO MN 56003 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 4462|4463 R39.10.16.300.005|R39.10.16.300.005
ROBERT E & KATHLEEN D RUDDLE PO BOX 185 DUNDAS MN 55019 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1621 18.07.1.50.001
ROBERT E & KATHLEEN J TAYLOR 45 GOOD COUNSEL DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3683 R01.09.05.329.009
ROBERT E & RUTH C JELLUM 1308 ROSE CT WASECA MN 56093 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 929 13.32.3.50.004
ROBERT E FLORES, ANGELA C FLORES 45777 162ND AVE ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2088 38.035.1700
ROBERT F & SUSAN A LAMPRECHT REVOCABLE TRUST REVOCABLE TRUST 24342 COUNTY ROAD 25 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 4154 R14.00037.00
ROBERT F BYRON 11950 350TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 562 09.024.0150
ROBERT & AMY GEHRKE 23638 IONA AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 858 13.15.1.50.001
ROBERT J & AUDREY J WINKLER (LE) 313 S AGENCY ST EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE None None None None None 1 4483 R39.10.18.276.001
ROBERT J & JANE F MALTERER 33901 141ST ST WASECA MN 56093 TRUE None None None None None 1 715 12.028.1000
JOAN M BURNS (TRUSTEE), ROBERT J BURNS (TRUSTEE) 36994 73RD ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1065 14.033.0650
ROBERT J EISCHEN 23227 583RD AVE MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 1 4559 R40.04.34.100.001
ROBERT J HALEY (TRUSTEE), WILLIAM J HALEY (TRUSTEE) 909 11TH AVE SE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 550 09.022.0500
ROBERT J HOULIHAN 6217 SHAMROCK DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE Route Segment 1 None None None None 1 4006 R01.09.14.101.086
ROBERT J REUVERS 24251 APPLETON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 1218 14.24.1.50.001
ROBERT JOKIMAKI 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None None None None None 1 3587 98.35.15.801458
ROBERT K & DONNA J WIKRE 2335 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 388|389 08-022-2111|08-022-2112
ROBERT L BLASING 320 LAKE ST S LONG PRAIRIE MN 56347 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 508 09.005.0400
ROBERT L BOELTER 8480 18TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4O|4O 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 2 3153|3154 84.34.12.040097|84.34.12.048378
ROBERT L CULHANE JR 1466 RIDGE RD WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1096 14.034.7600
ROBERT L MITCHELL, JOAN M MITCHELL 216 90TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4O|4R 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 2 3184|3185 84.35.12.040115|84.35.12.040115
ROBERT P MULDOON 30 LAKE AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None|None None|Seg1 None|1J None|1 South None|345kV 2 4208|4209 R14.05.35.301.012|R14.05.35.301.012
ROBERT S & JENNETTE LEA PEARSON 6893 SE 28TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 343 07-027-4104
ROBERT VANDER BROEK, THANH HO 80 SANDY POINT CT NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 2856|2859 84.11.43.046507|84.11.43.046510
ROBERTA M MUELLERLEILE 2127 440TH AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE Route Segment 6 None None None None 1 1053 14.032.0700
ROBERTA M STUDEMAN TRUST 9500 4TH AVE S BLOOMINGTON MN 55420 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1282 14.592.0050
ROBIN MARIE KEEFE SCHOEPPNER 3900 75TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None None None None None 1 2568 74.05.11.069187
ROCHESTER ARCHERY CLUB INC PO BOX 6701 ROCHESTER MN 55903 TRUE None|None|None Seg4|None|Seg4 4R|None|4I 4 West|None|4 East 161kV|None|161kV 3 3186|3190|3209 84.35.13.056350|84.35.14.056349|84.35.43.054624
RODERICK A & JACQUELINE K WAGNER 8136 SE 18TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 332 07-026-1001
RODNEY D THOMPSON FAMILY TRUST 17679 635TH ST DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 1601|1602 17.032.0900|17.032.0900
RODNEY F & JOAN M JOHNSON AS (TRUSTEES) 3227 SW 10TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 376 08-020-3100
RODNEY J & JULEEN F KERN 22115 CANBY AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1145 14.11.2.25.005
RODNEY P GRINNELL 2004 4TH ST NW FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 838 13.13.3.00.004
ROGER A BEHNE 6023 SE 18TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 294 07-021-1300
ROGER C & DEBRA K LAMONT 49792 193RD AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 99 04.024.5100
ROGER L & DARLENE ADAMS 7857 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE Route Segment 6 Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 1057 14.032.5000
ROGER L & JANET M GROBNER 720 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1530 17-619-0102
ROGER LEE CARROLL 8835 CLAREMONT RD CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro                   None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|No 12 295|296|297|298|207-021-2100|07-021-2200|07-021-2300|07-021-2401|07-021-3100|07-021-4300|07-025-1100|07-025-1100|07-025-1300|07-025-4000|07-025-4000|07-026-1000
ROGER R & PATRICIA E BORGMEIER TRUSTS 23195 583RD AVE MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None|None|None|Alignment Alternative None|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 None|1A|1A|1A None|1 North|1 North|1 None|345kV|345kV|345kV 4 4514|4560|4561|45R40.04.27.400.004|R40.04.34.100.002|R40.04.34.100.002|R43.09.03.200.004
ROGER S LINDAHL, DIANE A LINDAHL PO BOX 147 PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None None None None None 1 3518 85.32.23.073097
ROGER W & DONNA M KRUEGER 22217 610TH AVE EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE Route Segment 5|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J|1J 1 South|1 South|1 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 4400|4403|4438 R37.05.36.100.005|R37.05.36.100.010|R39.10.05.200.006
ROLAND J POSTIER TRUST, SUSAN K MOON 6434 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4N|4N 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 2 3568|3570 85.36.12.075634|85.36.14.082565
ROLAND R RUTZ 13262 EMERSON TRL NORTHFIELD MN 55057 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 873 13.17.2.50.001
ROLAND WOOD FAMILY TRUST 70631 203RD AVE READS LANDING MN 55968 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 4135 R14.00010.00
RON NELSON, LORI NELSON 8105 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4P 4 West 161kV 1 2675 83.31.13.033159
RONALD B WYNKOOP 43800 62ND ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 188 05.702.0020
RONALD C & FAYE J CARON 3415 227TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1339 15.09.3.75.002
RONALD C & FAYE J CARON 3415 227TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1338 15.09.3.75.001
RONALD CARLSEN 61698 257TH AVE MANTORVILLE MN 55955 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1708 22.277.1012
RONALD CHURCHILL 24126 APPLETON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 1219 14.24.2.00.002
RONALD E PICKETT 60 SANDY POINT CT NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Route Segment 12 None None None None 1 2854 84.11.43.040321
RONALD F QUAMME, NANCY QUAMME PO BOX 12 WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2396 70.160.0150
RONALD H & MARY J SEYKORA 5272 CLAREMONT RD OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 279 07-020-1201
RONALD J & CAROL A SCHUCH 98 MEADOW LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|N   None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None 4 4653|4654|4655|46R43.09.12.400.002|R43.09.12.400.002|R43.09.12.400.004|R43.09.12.400.004
RONALD J & SHARI L BUCKMISTER 2025 N BROAD ST MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3682 R01.09.05.329.002
RONALD J CHRISTENSEN 623 22ND ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 365 08-019-2200
RONALD K & DIANE M WEGNER 25156 APPLETON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE Route Segment 11 Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 1228 14.25.2.00.001
RONALD L SHERIDAN, BONNIE SHERIDAN 15500 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2074 38.034.0401
RONALD R OHM, SHERIE L OHM 4027 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4P 4 West 161kV 1 2714 83.33.33.033186
RONALD W MENTJES, NICOLE E MENTJES 8720 85TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 1 3539 85.34.22.038990
ROSALIE CARLSON EUGENE E CARLSON 506 2ND AVE SW KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1800 24.506.0460
ROSALYNN SORENSEN 6220 120TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg4 4F 4 East 161kV 1 3418 85.12.41.080335
ROSE A PETERSEN 1111 25TH AVE NW FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1629 18.07.4.01.007
ROSE CHIM 720 MINNESOTA AVE S ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2916 84.17.31.085159
ROSE MARIE KINSLEY 11243 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Route Segment 12 None None None None 1 2888 84.12.43.079129
ROSE MARY HINIKER (TRUSTEE), H-F TRUST AGREEMENT ON 3/1/91 549 MCKINLEY AVE NORTH MANKATO MN 56003 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1D|1D 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 2 4276|4284 R37.05.21.200.014|R37.05.22.100.006
ROSELLA L STRANDEMO 46415 60TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 1990|1991 36.001.0200|36.001.0200
DRAKE & RUTH ANN ROSENWINKEL 62343 KOPPS DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4399 R37.05.35.403.009
DRAKE & RUTH ANN ROSENWINKEL 62343 KOPPS DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4397 R37.05.35.403.004
ROSEWOOD FARMS LLC 29892 HEATHER LN CANNON FALLS MN 55009 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 2273|2274 44.034.0202|44.034.0203
ROSS D & STEPHANIE BLUME 3001 MUSTANG DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4359 R37.05.33.226.017
ROTHMEIER P J & BISCH A R 23718 610TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 1 4327 R37.05.29.200.011
ROXANNE JACKSON 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 3605 98.35.15.802053
ROXAYN R BALL, GARY D QUIMBY 102 ACAPULCO CT LAKEWAY TX 78734 TRUE Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 1 2292 68.160.0020
ROY A HANEY, DEBRA K HANEY 8118 40TH AVE NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4P|4P 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 2 2700|2713 83.32.11.033170|83.33.23.033183
ROY A HANEY, DEBRA K HANEY 8118 40TH AVE NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None None None None None 1 3529 85.33.32.038982
ROY C PEMBLE 39890 W COUNTY LINE RD JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 209|266 06.030.0800|06.601.0420
ROY A HANEY, DEBRA K HANEY 8118 40TH AVE NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4P 4 West 161kV 1 2701 83.32.21.033176
ROY QUELLE, BEATRICE QUELLE 4056 90TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 3064 84.29.42.040019
RUBY GRAY, DON D GRAY PO BOX 274 CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro     None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None 4 587|588|589|607 09.027.0800|09.027.0800|09.027.0800|09.034.0100
RUCKER ACRES LLC 3946 BERKSHIRE RD SW ROCHESTER MN 55902 TRUE Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12|Ro     Seg3|Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A|3A|3A 3|3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4 2816|2817|2818|2884.08.24.084712|84.08.24.084712|84.08.24.084712|84.09.31.039681
RUSSELL & MARY J HEBL PO BOX 155 ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 106 04.025.2500
RUSSELL D & JENNIFER A BRAITH 9100 440TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 158 05.003.0605
RUSSELL G FOSS, JEANNE E FOSS 47389 60TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1942 35.027.0500
RUSSELL W HINZ, MARGARET M HINZ 1536 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2496 74.01.11.065574
RUTH A ARNETT, LEE ARNETT 10321 75TH ST NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE None None None None None 1 3522 85.32.42.038962
RYAN & STEPHANIE CULHANE 7330 260TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 956 13.36.1.25.002
RYAN BENSON, JAMIE BENSON 44920 20TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1947 35.028.0400
RYAN D & ERIN R DOANE 55356 HIGHWAY 42 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None None None None None 1 4149 R14.00030.03
RYAN FINNEGAN 22098 CANTON CT FARMINGTON MN 55024 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3308 85.05.34.083807
RYAN J HOLMES, NICOLE M HOLMES 560 BEVERLY ST WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 2415|2417 70.360.0120|70.360.0130
RYAN MITCHEL RUCHOTZKE, LAURA BETH RUCHOTZKE 12320 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None None None None None 1 3358 85.08.12.072489
RYAN MORRIS, ANNA MORRIS 690 BEVERLY CT WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2422 70.366.0060
RYAN NEAL & NICOLE LYN THILGES 60721 MILLIE LN EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4475 R39.10.17.100.012
RYAN PROPERTIES EAST & SOUTH LLC PO BOX 5937 ROCHESTER MN 55903 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 3117 84.33.22.086251
RYAN PROPERTIES OF ROCH LLC PO BOX 5937 ROCHESTER MN 55903 TRUE None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|None 4G|4G|None 4 East|4 East|None 161kV|161kV|None 3 3084|3088|3116 84.32.11.048385|84.32.11.074222|84.33.22.074224
RYAN R FREDERICK 24579 WATERLILLY LN ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 1 64 04.019.7700
RYAN R KNISH 9119 440TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 1098 14.034.7800
RYAN RADKE, HOLLY RADKE 1390 23RD ST NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 2601 75.19.42.079754
SACRED HEART CEMETERY 235 PROSPECT ST OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1463 17-021-1201
SAEMROW BROS FARMS LLC 22490 LAKE AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 868 13.16.2.75.002
SAFARI ESTATES WELL SYSTEM TWO 7611 SAFARI CT NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Alignment Alternative 16 Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 3171 84.34.43.040422
SALARIA NISHANT 223 LAKEVIEW DR EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4105 R12.10.07.377.013
SALLEY HILL DEVELOPMENT LLC 2734 90TH AVE SW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4I|4I 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 2501|2502 74.01.12.079855|74.01.12.079871
SALLY A WEBER REV LIVING TRUST, PAUL F WEBER REV LIVING TRUST 10216 COUNTY HIGHWAY 34 CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro   None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 3 599|603|606 09.030.0301|09.033.0101|09.033.0500
SAMANTHA RIENTS 605 3RD ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None None None None None 1 1847 24.720.0050
SAMUEL BRANDRIET 22499 GLYNVIEW TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1311 15.08.1.50.001
SAMUELSON HARDWOODS INC. 1011 INNOVATION LN MANKATO MN 56002 TRUE None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 4666 R01.09.10.177.003
SANCO PROPERTIES LLC 1951 OLD HIGHWAY 8 NW SAINT PAUL MN 55112 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro     Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B|1B|1B 1 South|1 South|1 South  345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4 3751|3754|3756|37R01.09.06.181.001|R01.09.06.181.012|R01.09.06.181.014|R01.09.06.181.016
SANCO PROPERTIES LLP 1951 OLD HIGHWAY 8 NW SAINT PAUL MN 55112 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 3752|3755 R01.09.06.181.004|R01.09.06.181.013
SANDRA ANALI BANUELOS 3611 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 3622 98.41.19.801800
SARA J QUIRAM REV TRUST 47980 221ST AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1E|1E|1E 1 North|1 North|1 North345kV|345kV|345kV 3 76|82|88 04.021.2800|04.022.0100|04.022.7900
SARA K WELCH TRUST 5208 CALIZA CT FORT WORTH TX 76126 TRUE None|None|None|None|None None|Seg4|Seg4|None| None|4N|4N|None|4N None|4 West|4 West|No  None|161kV|161kV|None| 5 3512|3515|3517|3585.31.41.074451|85.32.13.038958|85.32.22.055555|85.32.32.038964|85.33.23.082453
SARAH D SCHMIDT, ROBERT L SCHMIDT 62859 120TH AVE CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 594 09.029.0800
SARAH LOBUE 11713 SANDY POINT LN NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Alignment Alternative 15 None None None None 1 2869 84.11.43.080251
SARAH ROANN HOCKERT BRANDON K ELIAS 27063 COUNTY HIGHWAY 34 KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 823 13.036.3101
SAVIN VA 1832 PATRICKS BAY FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1647 18.12.1.28.012
SCATTERED ACRES INC 10739 11TH AVE NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2660 83.07.44.032949
SCHAUB FAMILY LIVING TRUST 8 LAKE AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J|1J 1 South|1 South|1 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 4217|4218|4386 R14.05.35.301.018|R14.05.35.301.018|R37.05.35.327.004
SCHROM CONSTRUCTION INC 1116 N RIVERFRONT DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None None None None None 1 1552 17-619-0124
SCHULTZ DEVELOPMENT INC 110 N CEDAR AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro   None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 3 423|424|425 08-111-0005|08-111-0006|08-111-0007
STACEY M SCHULZ-POPE 23860 631ST AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4378 R37.05.35.200.007
SCOTT & GRANT CARLSON 22563 GLYNVIEW TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1319 15.08.4.25.004
SCOTT & KATHRYN ROEMHILDT 49203 239TH AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 1 52 04.019.0310
SCOTT & RACHEL MOELLER 59493 219TH LN MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None None None None None 1 4644 R43.09.12.300.005
SCOTT A & WENDY S HUDSON 1502 QUAIL RIDGE RD CEDAR FALLS IA 50613 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1283 14.592.0060
SCOTT A CORDES, JILL E CORDES 2914 HILLSVIEW E ROSEVILLE MN 55113 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2177 40.002.1101
SCOTT A EWERT 33719 35TH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro   None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 3 24|241|1082 01.003.1200|06.034.0400|14.034.0600
SCOTT FRYER 3236 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4J|4J 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 2462|2464 73.05.21.083378|73.05.22.083376
SCOTT B CLEMENTSON, ROBYN CLEMENTSON 22500 500TH ST PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 12|None Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A 3|3 345kV|345kV 2 2118|2119 39.026.0300|39.026.0301
SCOTT B KING, KATHRYN E KING 8432 11TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3201 84.35.22.084281
SCOTT BAUER 6381 KENYON BLVD FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 1304|1305 15.01.2.25.001|15.01.2.75.001
SCOTT C & PEGGY L MESCHKE TRUST 9325 IVANHOE TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Se1F|1F|1F|1F|1F 1 North|1 North|1 North   345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 5 850|851|853|855|813.14.2.75.001|13.14.2.75.001|13.14.3.50.001|13.14.4.25.001|13.15.1.75.001
SCOTT D & RACHEL M ULRICH 475 CEDARDALE DR SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1502 17-345-0307
SCOTT L & BEVERLY M DAHLE PO BOX 122 MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 1669 20.26.3.50.002
SCOTT DOHERTY 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 3603 98.35.15.802047
SCOTT FAMILY TRUST 5252 BALBOA AVE SAN DIEGO CA 92117 TRUE None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3824 R01.09.09.426.047
SCOTT FRYER 3236 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 2459 73.05.21.050869
SCOTT G STUDER, TRISHA J STUDER 51506 210TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg4 4D 4 East 161kV 1 2152 39.033.0800
SCOTT L & BEVERLY M DAHLE PO BOX 122 MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 1668 20.26.3.50.001
SCOTT L SAHS, MAUREEN SAHS 1332 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Alignment Alternative 16 Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2535 74.03.11.030770
SCOTT LAMPLAND, TREVOR LAMPLAND 1138 MAPLEBECK ENCLAVE NE BYRON MN 55920 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3124 84.33.24.079914
SCOTT M & CORRALEE J BORGMEIER 61888 NATURE RD MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE Route Segment 17|None|None None|Seg1|Seg1 None|1O|1A None|1 North|1 North None|345kV|345kV 3 4076|4354|4562 R12.09.12.476.004|R37.05.32.100.015|R40.04.34.100.010
SCOTT M & KATHLEEN A BAKER 49312 ELYSIAN RD ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1E|1E 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 2 74|77 04.021.2600|04.021.3000
SCOTT P BEDER PO BOX 42 KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 834 13.128.0060
SCOTT P WICKUM, NORMA JEAN WICKUM 10088 460TH ST WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2286 44.035.0900
SD VENTURES II LLC 637 SOMERBY PKWY NE BYRON MN 55920 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2923 84.17.32.077790
SEAN & MARIA MULCAHEY 37500 60TH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1062 14.033.0600
SEAN R OLSON 15505 485TH ST PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 2206 40.015.0301
SEDONA PROPERTIES LLC PO BOX 157 KASSON MN 55944 TRUE None None None None None 1 1546 17-619-0118
SFV LLP 10640 HIGHWAY D20 ALDEN IA 50006 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2F 2 North|2 South 345kV|345kV 2 1861|2207 30.004.0400|40.015.0700
SHANE & JENNIFER WENDLAND 208 LAKEVIEW DR EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4089 R12.10.07.376.002
SHANE P & JACKIE E KOKONOS 2032 WESTWOOD DR FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE Route Segment 10 Seg1 2A 2 North 345kV 1 1662 18.12.1.51.010
SHANE WAGNER 8204 SE 18TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 335 07-026-4001
SHARI K WELSH, RICHARD J WELSH 63392 180TH AVE DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Route Segment 17|None|Route Segment     None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|No 5 613|616|1586|158709.035.0700|09.035.2200|17.031.0400|17.031.0400|17.031.0400
SHARON K PARKER (TRUSTEE), ROSS H PARKER (TRUSTEE) 250 CEDAR POINT RD SE ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2937 84.17.34.075208
SHAUN MARTIN, BRENDA MARTIN 2371 11TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4E 4 East 161kV 1 2770 84.07.31.078314
SHAWN C SHELSTAD, LORI A SHELSTAD 48410 COUNTY 12 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 2023 36.016.0500
SHAWN RYAN 6906 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1875 30.006.1000
SHEENA RENEE BARTEL, JOSHUA JAMES BARTEL 27570 COUNTY HIGHWAY 34 KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 809 13.036.0200
SHEILA A STENSLAND 3916 N POTSDAM AVE SIOUX FALLS SD 57104 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2175 40.002.1000
SHEILA M OBRIEN PO BOX 146 PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg4 4D 4 East 161kV 1 2158 39.034.0800
SHELLEY D HODGE, JAMES B HODGE 63673 270TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 795 13.035.0500
SHELLY CHRIST LLC 2262 SIMON CT NORTH MANKATO MN 56003 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4093 R12.10.07.376.008
SHERYL L MEESE 23310 JACOBS AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1441 16.16.1.75.004
SHIRLEY KRENIK REAL EST TRUST 19872 FISH LAKE LN ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 97 04.024.5000
RALPH E & SHIRLEY M KERN TRUST 13430 440TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1L|1L 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 44|47 02.005.0300|02.006.0400
SHIRLEY MCCARTHY 34159 175TH ST WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 710 12.024.0400
SHIRLEY O QUIGGLE 516 5TH ST NW FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 864 13.15.3.25.001
SHOBERG FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LLP 18056 ELY AVE FARMINGTON MN 55024 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2F 2 North|2 South 345kV|345kV 2 1881|1904 30.006.1600|30.016.0200
SILVER LANTERN PROPERTIES LLC 1805 ZENITH DR SIOUX CITY IA 51103 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3842 R01.09.10.301.001
SIMONE M KING 770 JACKSON ST HOBOKEN NJ 7030 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1872 30.006.0500
SIMONE M SACKETT PO BOX 623 DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 1589|1590 17.031.0500|17.031.0500
SJC PROPERTIES LLC 3800 HIGHWAY 52 N ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2840 84.11.31.039729
SMB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC 6635 ZUMBRO HYLANDS NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2555 74.03.22.056358
SMI INVESTMENTS LLC 211 JOHNSON ST EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4085 R12.10.07.351.010
SMITHS MILL IMPLEMENT INC 63065 206TH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 4501|4506 R39.10.24.400.008|R39.10.25.200.004
SMV LLC 2124 RED TAIL LN NORTH MANKATO MN 56003 TRUE Route Segment 5|Route Segment 5 Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 4401|4412 R37.05.36.100.008|R37.05.36.301.002
SON THANH (LE) & THUY VANTHI TIEU 2012 WESTWOOD DR FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1657 18.12.1.51.005
SONJA DEE PETERSEN 350 CONTINENTAL DR LEWISVILLE TX 75067 TRUE None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 1 4047 R05.00382.00
SONJA I ERSLAND, GREGORY A ERSLAND 27398 COUNTY HIGHWAY 34 KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 815 13.036.1200
SONJA RENAE KUBINSKI 1137 CUYLLE CT FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 748 12.31.2.00.001
SONJA STADLER 785 ESCALADE LN SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1549 17-619-0121
SOO LINE RAILROAD COMPANY 120 S 6TH ST MINNEAPOLIS MN 55402 TRUE None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 1 4269 R15.08001.00
SORKIL FARM TRUST 1413 MCNALLY DR WINONA MN 55987 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2071 38.034.0100
SOUTHEASTERN MN MULTI-COUNTY HOUSING & REDEVELOPMENT AUTH 134 2ND ST E WABASHA MN 55981 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2406 70.360.0030
SOUTHERN MN MUNICIPAL POWER 500 1ST AVE SW ROCHESTER MN 55902 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 2612 75.31.21.080319
SOUTHWAY MANOR II LLP 2800 CLIFF RD E BURNSVILLE MN 55337 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 1474|1489 17-303-0108|17-345-0113
SPRINGCROFT PARTNERS NO 1 311 N CEDAR AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2432 70.380.0610
SS REAL ESTATE LLC 130 SAINT ANDREWS DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 3800|3801 R01.09.09.128.004|R01.09.09.128.005
SSND CENTRAL PACIFIC PROVINCE INC 170 GOOD COUNSEL DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None|Route Segment 17 Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 3691|3796 R01.09.05.400.013|R01.09.08.226.010
ST JOHNS CEMETERY 33739 W FLORENCE AVE LAKE CITY MN 55041 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2275 44.034.0400
ST MICHAEL CHURCH OF KENYON 108 BULLIS ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1978 35.034.0400
STACEY A RIZZA 706 4TH ST SW ROCHESTER MN 55902 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 2599 75.19.33.079009
STACEY M SCHULZ-POPE 23860 631ST AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 65 04.019.7800
STACEY M SCHULZ-POPE 23860 631ST AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1D|1J|1J 1 North|1 South|1 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 4286|4307|4308 R37.05.22.200.005|R37.05.24.400.002|R37.05.24.400.004
STACIE TOQUAM BRENNEN TOQUAM 67169 120TH AVE CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 590 09.027.0801
STACY A HERMANN RUNGE 11799 105TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 1 3443 85.18.33.038700
STANLEY J & ROSE ANN FRITZ 24056 616TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 1 4285 R37.05.22.100.007
STARR HILL FARMS LLC 18691 E COUNTY ROAD 14 KELLOGG MN 55945 TRUE None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 1 4257 R15.00240.00
STATE BY FORFEITURE 625 JEFFERSON AVE WABASHA MN 55981 TRUE None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 1 4056 R05.00402.00
STATE OF MINNESOTA - DNR 500 LAFAYETTE RD N SAINT PAUL MN 55155 TRUE None|None|None Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3C|3C|3C 3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV 3 4227|4233|4235 R15.00011.00|R15.00024.03|R15.00075.00
STATE OF MN DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 2151 BASSETT DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro     Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|None 1B|1B|1B|None 1 South|1 South|1 South345kV|345kV|345kV|None 4 3775|3776|3777|40R01.09.06.253.001|R01.09.06.253.001|R01.09.06.253.001|R12.10.07.351.006
STATE OF MINNESOTA 280 ENERGY PKWY NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13|Ro         None|None|None|None4S|4S|4S|4S|4S|4S|4N 4 West - A|4 West - A|4             161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 7 3377|3432|3433|3485.10.13.038561|85.15.43.038649|85.15.43.038649|85.22.12.038760|85.22.12.038760|85.26.42.038869|85.36.23.039047
STATE OF MN DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 2900 48TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12|N   Seg3|Seg3|Seg4|Seg3 3A|3A|4P|3A 3|3|4 West|3 345kV|345kV|161kV|345kV 4 2663|2665|2677|2883.08.22.084539|83.08.23.084428|83.31.13.084484|84.08.12.080526
STATE OF MN DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 395 JOHN IRELAND BLVD SAINT PAUL MN 55155 TRUE None|None|None|None|None|None|NSeg3|Seg3|Seg3|Seg3|Se3C|3C|3C|3C|3C|3C|3C 3|3|3|3|3|3|3|3|3|3|3345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 17 4045|4053|4054|42R05.00380.00|R05.00390.00|R05.00392.03|R15.00007.00|R15.00010.00|R15.00010.03|R15.00011.03|R15.00018.00|R15.00018.00|R15.00076.00|R15.00089.00|R15.00091.00|R15.00137.00|R15.00138.06|R15.00138.06|R15.00139.00|R15.00140.00
STATE OF MN DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 395 JOHN IRELAND BLVD SAINT PAUL MN 55155 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro                     None|None|None|Seg4 None|None|None|4J|4J|None|None|None|4 Eas                                              None|None|None|161kV|1 63 785|794|801|2474 13.031.0801|13.034.2600|13.035.1300|73.06.21.081160|73.06.21.081164|73.06.22.081154|73.06.22.081156|73.06.22.081158|73.06.22.081162|73.06.22.081166|83.07.14.085167|83.31.33.080114|83.31.34.080137|83.31.34.080174|83.31.34.080174|84.06.31.082404|84.06.31.082404|84.06.43.082406|84.07.11.082410|84.07.12.082408|84.07.23.067400|84.07.31.083328|84.07.32.082400|84.07.32.082402|84.07.32.083322|84.07.32.083324|84.08.13.084717|84.08.22.082412|84.08.24.084713|84.20.43.039875|84.20.43.039875|84.20.43.039875|84.29.44.069299|84.29.44.082578|84.29.44.082578|84.29.44.082578|84.32.11.040064|84.32.11.069186|84.32.14.069313|84.32.14.078593|84.33.14.069202|84.33.23.069393|84.33.23.078331|84.33.32.069284|84.33.32.078625|84.33.32.084032|84.33.33.0400
STATE OF MINNESOTA 500 LAFAYETTE RD N SAINT PAUL MN 55155 TRUE None|None|None|None|None|None|N             Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Se1F|1F|1F|1M|1F|1F|Non1 North|1 North|1 North                         345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 28 843|844|884|901|113.13.4.00.001|13.13.4.00.002|13.18.4.25.001|13.28.3.50.001|14.09.3.75.001|14.18.3.00.003|14.18.3.25.001|15.08.3.25.001|15.17.2.00.001|15.17.2.00.001|15.17.2.00.001|84.17.23.084976|R01.09.06.276.003|R01.09.06.276.003|R01.09.06.276.003|R01.09.06.276.003|R01.09.06.276.003|R37.05.27.400.003|R37.05.32.100.010|R37.05.34.201.002|R37.05.34.226.002|R39.10.04.100.013|R43.09.01.300.003|R43.09.01.400.002|R43.09.01.400.002|R43.09.02.300.005|R43.09.02.300.005|R43.09.03.400.001
STATE OF MN DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION PO BOX 6177 ROCHESTER MN 55903 TRUE None|None|None|None|None|None|NSeg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Se4J|4J|4G|4G|4G|4G|4G 4 East|4 East|4 East|4 Ea            161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 15 2691|2693|2791|2983.31.34.080332|83.31.34.080334|84.07.34.083348|84.17.32.083334|84.29.41.040018|84.29.41.074625|84.29.44.075397|84.32.11.074223|85.01.33.080499|85.12.13.080338|85.12.21.080439|85.12.21.080501|85.12.22.080521|85.12.41.080336|85.12.42.080459
STATE OF MINNESOTA - DNR 500 LAFAYETTE RD N SAINT PAUL MN 55155 TRUE None None None None None 1 3650 R01.08.01.277.001
STATE OF MINNESOTA - DNR 500 LAFAYETTE RD N SAINT PAUL MN 55155 TRUE None|Route Segment 5|Route Segment 5     Seg1|Seg1|None|None| 1J|1J|None|None|1J|No 1 South|1 South|None|N             345kV|345kV|None|None| 17 4184|4195|4204|43R14.05.34.301.003|R14.05.35.100.002|R14.05.35.200.001|R37.05.25.300.003|R37.05.25.400.004|R37.05.26.400.005|R37.05.29.300.003|R37.05.33.400.003|R39.10.04.100.003|R39.10.04.100.007|R39.10.04.100.010|R39.10.04.200.001|R39.10.05.100.005|R39.10.05.200.003|R39.10.06.200.003|R39.10.06.300.001|R39.10.06.400.001
STATE OF MINNESOTA GOODHUE COUNTY TAX FORFEITURES 509 W 5TH ST RED WING MN 55066 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2390 70.152.0380
STATE OF MN DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 2151 BASSETT DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro                                                                                                                    None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|None     None|None|None|None|No 126 2|4|6|8|10|12|15| 01.001.0110|01.001.1010|01.001.1210|01.002.0110|01.002.1110|01.002.1310|01.003.0115|01.003.0120|01.003.0210|01.003.1000|01.003.1020|01.003.1210|01.003.1300|01.004.0100|01.004.0810|01.004.0910|04.991.0303|05.031.0900|06.019.0510|06.029.1820|06.030.0230|06.030.0230|06.030.0610|06.030.0710|06.030.1310|06.030.1310|06.030.1310|06.031.0310|06.031.0310|06.032.0110|06.032.0210|06.032.0710|06.032.0810|06.032.0810|06.033.0240|06.033.0240|06.034.0510|06.034.0510|06.035.0310|06.036.0210|06.036.0210|06.036.0310|06.036.0310|06.036.1010|09.003.0610|09.003.0710|09.004.0915|09.004.0920|09.004.0930|09.004.1010|09.005.0405|09.005.0710|09.005.0710|09.005.1120|09.006.0110|09.006.0230|09.006.0310|09.010.0210|09.010.0520|09.011.1010|09.014.021
STATE OF MN DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 2900 48TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro     None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|None  None|None|None|None|16 5 307|313|2632|263307-022-2001|07-022-3301|75.31.33.047599|75.31.42.047595|84.32.11.048387
STATE OF MN DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 395 JOHN IRELAND BLVD SAINT PAUL MN 55155 TRUE Route Segment 17|None|None|None|N None|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|S None|4I|4G|4G|4G|4G| None|4 East|4 East|4 Ea       None|161kV|161kV|161kV 10 1692|2567|2789|2822.035.0600|74.04.22.079649|84.07.34.083330|84.07.43.083332|84.20.13.079444|84.20.21.083340|84.20.21.083342|84.20.21.083344|84.20.21.083344|84.20.43.079243
STATE OF MN DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION PO BOX 6177 ROCHESTER MN 55903 TRUE None|None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4J|4F|4G|4G 4 East|4 East|4 East|4 Ea161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 4 2686|2772|2942|2983.31.34.080143|84.07.31.083326|84.17.34.083336|84.17.34.083338
STATE OF MN DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION PO BOX 6177 ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro                         None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None|No 17 305|316|317|338|307-021-5002|07-022-5002|07-022-5002|07-026-5002|07-026-5002|07-027-5002|08-019-5001|08-020-5003|08-020-5003|08-021-5004|09-019-5001|09-020-3401|17-020-5001|17-020-5001|17-020-5002|17-021-5001|None
STEELE COUNTY CHAPTER OF MINNESOTA PHEASANTS INC PO BOX 351 OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 417 08-024-3101
STEELE WASECA CO-OP ELEC 2411 W BRIDGE ST OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 1210 14.22.3.50.001
STEFAN N LANGENDAM & SHELIA M BRANDT 440 CEDARDALE DR SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1494 17-345-0208
STEPHANIE KRAUSE, WILLIAM C KRAUSE 12431 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13 None|None 4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV 2 3354|3356 85.08.12.072485|85.08.12.072487
STEPHANIE L FOSTER 12901 ASH RD NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2726 84.06.31.039651
STEPHANIE L ROEMHILDT (TRUSTEE) 39880 REEDS LAKE RD WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 484|530 09.003.0400|09.010.0100
STEPHANIE M ANDERSON, BRYAN L MADSEN 9320 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3466 85.26.22.038865
STEPHEN E & DEANNA S ROHLOFF 2028 WESTWOOD DR FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE Route Segment 10 Seg1 2A 2 North 345kV 1 1661 18.12.1.51.009
STEVE L GLEASON 2528 E MCKELLIPS RD BROOKLYN PARK MN 55445 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 482 09-024-4000
STEVEN & GARY SCHOENFELD 10252 350TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 552 09.023.0100
STEVEN & KATHLEEN WESLEY 51717 147TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 1119 14.035.7700
STEVEN A & KIMBERLY A EVERS 24943 624TH ST THEILMAN MN 55945 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 4152 R14.00036.00
STEVEN ALLEN TRUST, JEANNE ALLEN TRUST 8321 PROVIDENCE RD NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4R 4 West 161kV 1 3193 84.35.21.084287
STEVEN BARTEL 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 3608 98.35.15.802234
STEVEN C SEVERSON, MECHELLE R SEVERSON 964 FREDERICHS DR NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3020 84.26.33.057825
STEVEN E & MICHELLE SCHWARTZ 51036 191ST AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 122 04.036.3100
STEVEN E CARROLL & IVY JO CARROLL 1390 COTTAGE LN SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1470 17-303-0104
STEVEN ELLIOTT 2586 LAKE SHADY AVE S ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 3051 84.29.12.067928
STEVEN F ELIAS, AURORA ELIAS 51670 230TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A 3|3 345kV|345kV 2 2163|2164 39.036.0400|39.036.0400
STEVEN J & JOYCE L DENN TRUST AGREEMENTS 20584 631ST AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4507 R39.10.25.200.005
STEVEN J & TAMI K REINBOLD 23736 604TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 1 4339 R37.05.30.200.013
STEVEN J ECKDAHL, PATRICIA D ECKDAHL 8018 75TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 13|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4N|4N|4N 4 West|4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV|161kV 3 3553|3554|3555 85.35.13.047476|85.35.14.083467|85.35.14.083467
STEVEN J WARNER 51124 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 1106|1113 14.035.5000|14.035.5600
STEVEN LEVAN PO BOX 80 ELGIN MN 55932 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 2635 83.01.11.032910
STEVEN M & RITA M DORNQUAST FAMILY TRUST 4674 ROSE ST OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro   None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 3 273|287|289 07-019-2101|07-020-3301|07-020-3402
STEVEN M KING, DEBRA A KING 11737 SANDY POINT LN NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Alignment Alternative 15 None None None None 1 2865 84.11.43.080247
STEVEN M KRUSER, ELLEN J KRUSER 611 NELSON DR WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None None None None None 1 2352 70.148.0020
STEVEN P LEE, KRISTEN A LEE 3325 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4J|4J 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 2460|2707 73.05.21.079519|83.32.34.079520
STEVEN P NORLAND 845 1ST ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None None None None None 1 2963 84.18.12.029145
STEVEN R ANDERSON 48434 CANNON RIVER RD WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 987 14.016.0300
STEVEN R BIORN 669 2ND AVE WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2436 70.380.0690
STEVEN R VOLKMAN & LAURA L ENGA 50977 147TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1027 14.026.7800
STEVEN & KATHLEEN WESLEY 51717 147TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1L|1L 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 154|155 05.002.0900|05.002.0900
STEVEN RUCKER, TAMRA RUCKER 2721 MINNESOTA AVE S ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 3058|3059 84.29.14.080739|84.29.41.040013
STEVEN S CLEMENTSON, RACHEL A CLEMENTSON 20147 500TH ST PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2107 39.021.0800
STEVEN SCHAEFER 1820 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 2494 74.01.11.030726
STEVEN SVIGGUM 3502 COUNTY 44 BLVD NERSTRAND MN 55053 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 2001 36.013.0200
STEVEN V & ELIZABETH MELCHER 37339 73RD ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 519 09.005.1110
STEVEN W & DEE ANN FRODL 7873 SW 18TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro   None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 3 459|464|466 09-021-4001|09-022-4100|09-022-4300
STEVEN W & JANE A KRENIK 27397 470TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None|Route Segment 5|Route Segment 5Seg1|None|None 1D|None|None 1 North|None|None 345kV|None|None 3 4302|4311|4312 R37.05.24.300.012|R37.05.25.300.011|R37.05.25.300.012
STEVEN W BOSS N6293 LAKESHORE DR TONY WI 54563 TRUE Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A 3|3 345kV|345kV 2 2882|2883 84.12.23.039753|84.12.23.039753
STEVEN WALTER TIMM, BRIAN WALTER TIMM 7373 BROADWAY AVE N ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2481 73.06.22.077929
STEVEN-MARK ROEMHILDT (TRUSTEES), EUGENE P ROEMHILDT 204 S 7TH ST SAINT PETER MN 56082 TRUE None None None None None 1 493 09.004.0800
STORE MASTER FUNDING XV LLC 550 MAIN ST NEW BRIGHTON MN 55112 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 429|430 08-113-0102|08-113-0103
STUART WEIS, LORI WEIS 57775 280TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 3510|3511 85.31.32.038954|85.31.32.038954
SUBARCTIC REALTY LLC 59346 MADISON AVE MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 1 None None None None 1 4635 R43.09.11.400.004
SUE PONGRATZ, PAUL PONGRATZ 63689 270TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 804 13.035.1502
SUNNY BROOK TRUCKING LLC 10661 440TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 161 05.003.0800
SUSAN K JOHNSTON 717 ESCALADE LN SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1524 17-586-0207
SUSAN K WELSH, DANIEL J WELSH 64170 150TH AVE CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 583|591 09.027.0601|09.029.0101
SUSAN M MOWER 2302 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 427 08-112-0101
SUSANNE E VOEGELE 513 4TH ST E WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1931 30.018.0901
SUZETTE CLEMENS 22769 APPLETON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 1150 14.12.4.50.002
SWEEN FARMS LLC 300 1ST ST NW AUSTIN MN 55912 TRUE None|None None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 1688|1709 22.034.7100|22.277.2003
SWEHLA GUADALUPE & ALAN B JOHNSTON 840 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1539 17-619-0111
SWINDERPAL SINGH DHILLON 8594 GOSSMAN LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3043 84.27.44.059418
SYLVESTER P & LINDA S THOMAS 20261 JACOBS AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 767 12.34.2.00.001
T & M PROPERTIES OF ORONOCO 1005 CEDAR RIDGE LN SW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2965 84.18.12.073104
TAMARA J MARKHAM 9912 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 1 3447 85.19.32.048611
TAMI J MARSLAND, SAMUEL P MARSLAND 27390 COUNTY HIGHWAY 34 KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 816 13.036.1300
TAMIE KAY GUENTZEL PO BOX 116 MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 1 4325 R37.05.29.100.001
TAMMY L AARSVOLD, EMILY AARSVOLD 17434 490TH ST ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2D 2 North 345kV 1 2239 40.024.0300
TARGET CORPORATION T-0663 PO BOX 9456 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55440 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3818 R01.09.09.426.015
TAYLOR A STRAND 51719 HIGHWAY 52 BLVD PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4D|4D 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 2160|2333 39.034.1100|68.770.0030
TAYLOR NOLAN 670 NELSON DR WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2419 70.366.0030
TBT HOLDINGS LLC 1625 ANCASTER DR BYRON MN 55920 TRUE None None None None None 1 2980 84.18.44.028980
TECHNOLOGY DRIVE DEVELOPMENT LLC 1258 BAKER BAY RD KASOTA MN 56050 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro   Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B|1B 1 South|1 South|1 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 3831|3833|3836 R01.09.10.176.003|R01.09.10.176.008|R01.09.10.176.666
TEDD C & LAURIE S KRUGER 21922 E COUNTY ROAD 8 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None|None Seg3|Seg3 3B|3B 3|3 345kV|345kV 2 4140|4144 R14.00019.06|R14.00022.06
TEIGEN FAMILY FARM LLC 23116 SE HAWTHORNE RD HAWTHORNE FL 32640 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North345kV|345kV|345kV 3 2248|2289|2291 44.025.1000|44.036.0400|44.036.0600
TEILA A BAYNES, LUCAS W FREDERICK 108 GAMBRELLE CT MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 187 05.702.0010
TENACITY LLC 108 FOXBOROUGH CT EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4170 R14.05.34.102.006
TERE STOLL, PAUL STOLL 602 2ND AVE SW KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1786 24.506.0050
TERESA I ZITZMANN 604 HAMILTON ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1819 24.540.0640
TERESA LAPLANTE BARWALD, DENNIS D BARWALD 16608 635TH ST DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 1591|1592 17.031.0600|17.031.0600
TERRELL & JOAN SCHWAKE 10494 E 230TH ST KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1436 16.15.2.50.001
TERRI I HOLLING 523 6TH ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1838 24.640.0020
TERRY D ENGLER, JEAN L ENGLER 6440 125TH ST NE ELGIN MN 55932 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 2643 83.02.34.032916
TERRY GUENTZEL 32128 490TH ST KASOTA MN 56050 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 4433|4434 R39.10.05.200.001|R39.10.05.200.001
TERRY JOHNSON, MAUREEN JOHNSON 2332 HADLEY HILLS DR NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2507 74.01.21.081726
TERRY L & AMANDA B HUBER 34073 150TH ST WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 671 12.021.0410
TERRY L & DEBRA ANN ROEMHILDT 36647 149TH ST WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17|None None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 494|529 09.004.0850|09.009.0450
TERRY L & TERRINA K HERING 14142 490TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None|None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Se1F|1F|1F|1F|1F 1 North|1 North|1 North   345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 5 969|975|977|978|914.013.2600|14.014.2700|14.014.5010|14.014.5100|14.014.5300
TERRY L SOBOTTA, MARY C SOBOTTA 5106 ISLAND VIEW DR NW HACKENSACK MN 56452 TRUE None None None None None 1 2589 75.18.33.035130
TERRY NIERMAN 3195 115TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2826 84.09.34.078169
TERRY R & MARY J BARKER 49431 193RD AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 94 04.024.2600
TERRY L & DEBRA ANN ROEMHILDT 36647 149TH ST WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 485 09.003.0600
TESDAHL WANDA L 64516 NUTMEG RD MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4667 R14.05.34.101.002



THAM VO 5546 22ND AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None|None Seg4|None 4G|None 4 East|None 161kV|None 2 3627|3633 98.41.19.801813|98.41.19.801819
THE HEIGHTS ON ADAMS LLC 22 BALSAM CT NORTH MANKATO MN 56003 TRUE Route Segment 1 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3854 R01.09.10.326.013
THE KASSON ECONOMIC DEVELOMENT AUTHORITY 401 5TH ST SE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1739 24.033.7902
THE LANDINGS ON THE LAKE OWNERS ASSOC 11761 SANDY POINT LN NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Alignment Alternative 14 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2875 84.11.43.081675
CRAIG & THEODORA BRAUN 23130 BLAINE AVE HAMPTON MN 55031 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1925 30.018.0300
THEODORE HALTER, MARY BRAU 1800 60TH ST E INVER GROVE HEIGHTS MN 55077 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 4609 R43.09.10.400.010
THERESA A KUNDERT 5849 DOGWOOD CT NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13 None|None 4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV 2 3450|3456 85.22.11.038759|85.22.14.054133
THERESA EIPERS, RANDALL EIPERS 61500 160TH AVE DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 358|359 07.004.0403|07.004.0403
THIELE CR PROPERTIES CORP 9591 FOXFORD RD CHANHASSEN MN 55317 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1337 15.09.3.50.003
THIEMANN CONSTRUCTION INC 20995 636TH ST DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1702 22.200.3001
THOMAS & J DOUGAN & KIM & S SCHWICKERT 52 IDLEWOOD PT MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None None None None None 1 4384 R37.05.35.326.005
THOMAS & KRISTIN METZDORFF 10833 270TH ST W WASECA MN 56093 TRUE None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1L|1L|1L|1L 1 South|1 South|1 South  345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4 934|935|936|938 13.33.3.00.005|13.33.3.25.002|13.33.3.25.003|13.33.3.75.003
THOMAS & SHARON K LINDE 108 2ND ST SW MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 937 13.33.3.75.001
THOMAS & SHEILA OAK 18873 TETONKA LAKE LN N WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 2 1010|1287 14.018.7710|14.592.0090
THOMAS A & ROXANNE M NUETZMAN PO BOX 542 MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 845 13.13.4.50.001
THOMAS A JAEGER, LYNDA KAY JAEGER 11965 NEW HAVEN RD NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3385 85.10.31.050893
THOMAS BRAMBLE (TRUSTEE) 6533 75TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 1 3578 85.36.32.039072
THOMAS C & GARY F DONKERS 24310 GATES AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 774 12.36.1.25.001
THOMAS D OLSON, CRYSTAL K OLSON 9207 75TH ST NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE None None None None None 1 3533 85.33.41.070397
THOMAS G BEITO, ELAINE M BEITO 7936 90TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3477 85.26.32.054212
THOMAS H & SHARON DAUK 62536 LAKE VIEW RD MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4421 R39.10.04.100.012
THOMAS H & SHARON DAUK 62536 LAKE VIEW RD MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None|Route Segment 17|Route Segment   None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None 4 4471|4472|4473|44R39.10.17.100.008|R39.10.17.100.010|R39.10.17.100.010|R39.10.17.200.002
THOMAS HARRIS JR 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 3591 98.35.15.801462
THOMAS J & JAMES E DRAPER 23615 FARWELL AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1179 14.17.3.00.001
THOMAS J & MERRILEE D NOVAK 43728 62ND ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1K|1K|1K 1 South|1 South|1 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 189|190|191 05.702.0030|05.702.0040|05.702.0050
THOMAS J & PATRICIA K MARISKA 43897 62ND ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 186 05.701.0120
THOMAS J & JAMES E DRAPER 23615 FARWELL AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1194 14.18.4.00.001
THOMAS J ERSLAND, CHRISTINE M ERSLAND 48503 HIGHWAY 56 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 2015 36.015.0300
THOMAS J KRAUS 1025 LEONA PL NE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1576 17.020.0400
THOMAS J & PATRICIA K MARISKA 43897 62ND ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 925 13.32.2.00.001
THOMAS J SANKOVITZ (TRUSTEE), GRETCHEN A SANKOVITZ (TRUSTEE) 34233 WOODVILLE BLVD WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 679|682 12.021.0910|12.021.0921
THOMAS L & JOCELYN K DOUGAN 60 IDLEWOOD PT MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4361 R37.05.33.276.001
THOMAS LOVETT 824 TERRITORY LN NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None None None None None 1 2743 84.07.14.082491
THOMAS M STEWART, JENNIFER L STEWART 1987 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3029 84.27.34.080423
THOMAS N OGG, RITA L OGG 1658 KOENIGS LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3037 84.27.43.059413
THOMAS P LEIMER, KRISTINE D LEIMER 8022 COUNTY ROAD 105 NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE None None None None None 1 3526 85.33.23.082461
THOMAS PANSIER 23273 GLYNVIEW TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2E|2E 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 2 1394|1395 15.16.2.50.001|15.16.2.50.001
THOMAS R & JAMES M CHRISTENSEN, JOHN J & IRISH MOUNTIAN PRESERVE LLC 28612 HUB DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1D|1D 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 2 4299|4306 R37.05.24.200.005|R37.05.24.400.001
THOMAS R ELLIS, JULIE A ELLIS 9095 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3476 85.26.31.054213
THOMAS R HENSLIN 18651 650TH ST DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 354 07.004.0100
THOMAS S & BECKY JO SPLETT 43937 66TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 175 05.006.0130
THOMAS W MCMILLIN 833 JREFFERSON AVE WABASHA MN 55981 TRUE None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 1 4245 R15.00138.03
THOMAS W THILTGEN, NANCY N THILTGEN 7 HERMITAGE DR ROCKPORT TX 78382 TRUE None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4N|4N|4N 4 West|4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV|161kV 3 3572|3573|3574 85.36.23.078305|85.36.23.078305|85.36.23.078306
THOMAS W WIENER 55743 299TH AVE MILLVILLE MN 55957 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 4043 R02.00436.00
THOMPSON CEMETERY ASSN 415 4TH AVE NE MEDFORD MN 55049 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 342 07-027-4103
THOMPSON DELORES J 205 LAKEVIEW DR EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4099 R12.10.07.377.006
THOMPSON VENTURES LLC 815 MINNESOTA AVE S ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None|None Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 2925|2926 84.17.32.077792|84.17.32.077793
TIEDEMAN FARMS LLC PO BOX 149 ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A 3|3 345kV|345kV 2 2836|2837 84.10.43.085684|84.10.43.085686
TIFFANI J RIPLEY 601 2ND AVE SW KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1788 24.506.0190
TIFFANY J HERING 14210 440TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 38 02.004.0705
TIM & DIANA PRIES 19168 E COUNTY ROAD 14 KELLOGG MN 55945 TRUE None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 1 4261 R15.00244.15
TIM J LEISEN 421 BENNETT AVE MINNEISKA MN 55910 TRUE None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 1 4250 R15.00143.00
TIM P & JULIE A DONAHUE 23013 APPLETON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 1154 14.13.1.25.002
TIMMS TRUCKING INC 24366 HOLLAND AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 2 836|837 13.13.2.50.001|13.13.2.75.001
TIMOTHY & MELISSA JASPERSEN 620 HAMILTON ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1825 24.540.0700
TIMOTHY A & DARLA M DAHNERT 14705 147TH ST WASECA MN 56093 TRUE None None None None None 1 738 12.280.0150
TIMOTHY A STOERING 47311 201ST AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1004 14.018.2600
TIMOTHY B PITTMAN 881 SAKATAH CEMETARY LN WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1721 24.026.5000
TIMOTHY DANIEL MINSKE 23406 HALSTAD AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 849 13.14.1.75.001
TIMOTHY E CRESS 874 ESCALADE LN SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 1518 17-586-0126
TIMOTHY G MACK, MARIE A MACK 46070 COUNTY 10 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2173 40.002.0605
TIMOTHY H NELLIS 1204 S PARK ST RED WING MN 55066 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2809 84.08.12.080525
TIMOTHY J GERBER, PATRICIA A GERBER 8638 KAPLER LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None None None None None 1 3033 84.27.43.059409
TIMOTHY J LARKIN 210 HOLLY LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE None None None None None 1 1256 14.328.0100
TIMOTHY J SULLIVAN 15266 560TH ST WEST CONCORD MN 55985 TRUE None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 1 4254 R15.00178.00
TIMOTHY L & BRIDGET E STONER 33121 145TH ST WASECA MN 56093 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4165 R14.05.33.227.010
TIMOTHY M LANGDON, JENNIFER B LANGDON 5802 HIGHWAY 19 BLVD CANNON FALLS MN 55009 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2256 44.031.0702
TIMOTHY P BROWN, JANET M BROWN 8149 NW 32ND AVE MEDFORD MN 55049 TRUE None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 953 13.35.2.25.001
TIMOTHY P BROWN, JANET M BROWN 8149 NW 32ND AVE MEDFORD MN 55049 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1N|1N 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 1213|1215 14.23.3.75.001|14.23.4.25.001
TIMOTHY P BROWN, JANET M BROWN 8149 NW 32ND AVE MEDFORD MN 55049 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1954 35.030.0500
TIMOTHY R & VIKKI L STANKEY 47 398TH AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 210|214 06.030.1300|06.030.1500
TINA M SCHMITT 145 3RD ST SW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None None None None None 1 2901 84.17.23.028848
TJ PROPERTIES OF BYRON LLC 220 WESTRIDGE AVE SW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 2611 75.31.13.082426
TJM BYRON LLC 1620 VOLL DR NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 2624 75.31.23.082569
TLM INVESTMENT LLC 2650 9TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3720 R01.09.06.102.021
TODD & DARNELL HERING 14670 490TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 2 976|981 14.014.2800|14.014.7500
TODD A & CINDY C BROUWER 59238 N VICTORY DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None Seg1 1I 1 South 345kV 1 4589 R43.09.02.451.003
TODD A GREGUSON, BARBARA A GREGUSON 8548 RIDGE CREST DR NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 1 3030 84.27.43.059405
TODD A SCHMIDT 905 9TH ST SE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 544 09.015.0200
TODD C & MEGHAN M SELVIK 41198 150TH ST WASECA MN 56093 TRUE None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1 1243 14.30.1.25.002
TODD C SYVERSON 45302 135TH AVE WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2062 38.032.0200
TODD J & ALEXIA S JOHNSON 104 CASTLE PINES CT MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 3693 R01.09.05.401.002
TODD J KENNEDY, MICHELLE E COWDEN 11670 100TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 1 3446 85.19.31.038719
TODD J SCHULZ, JOANN M SCHULZ (TTEE) 17370 SUGARLOAF PKWY ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2108 39.021.0801
TODD M & MARY A RIECK 1901 GRANT DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None None None None None 1 4470 R39.10.17.100.007
TODD R & JOYCE M TRUMP 3510 227TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2B|2B 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 1332|1333 15.09.3.00.001|15.09.3.00.001
TODD R BRITTON 35219 30TH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro     None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None 4 7|4491|4492|4493 01.002.0100|R39.10.23.200.002|R39.10.23.200.002|R39.10.23.400.003
TODD R SCHUMACHER, ANGELA J SCHUMACHER 16233 460TH ST ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2087 38.035.1502
TOM D BARNA & CARMEN UGAY 217 LAKEVIEW DR EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4096 R12.10.07.377.003
TOM SCHNEIDER 55371 COUNTY ROAD 4 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 4151 R14.00035.06
TOMAHAWK RIDGE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION 720 TOMAHAWK CT MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4188 R14.05.34.303.666
TOWNSQUARE MEDIA FARIBAULT LLC 240 GREENWICH AVE GREENWICH CT 6830 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1307 15.07.2.75.001
TRACY NEIL TWEETEN 62360 KOPPS DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4391 R37.05.35.401.004
TRAILSIDE PROPERTIES LLC 3535 180TH ST E PRIOR LAKE MN 55372 TRUE None|None|None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Se1J|1J|1J|1J|1J|1J 1 South|1 South|1 South    345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 6 4189|4190|4191|41R14.05.34.304.002|R14.05.34.304.003|R14.05.34.304.004|R14.05.34.304.005|R14.05.34.304.006|R14.05.34.304.007
TRAVIS G LUHMAN, BRENDA L LUHMAN 35295 COUNTY 4 BLVD GOODHUE MN 55027 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2080 38.034.1200
TRAVIS J & CARRIE ROEMHILDT 16137 510TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE Route Segment 6 None None None None 1 1066 14.033.2500
TRENT D HJORTAAS PO BOX 41 WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F|2F 2 South|2 South|2 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 1884|1885|1888 30.013.0300|30.013.0300|30.013.0500
TRENT D MARTIN, DEBORAH HEUER MARTIN 610 W CENTER ST ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None None None None None 1 2967 84.18.13.028958
TRIFECTA PROPERTIES LLC 3822 SIOUX LN MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None None None None None 1 3859 R01.09.11.301.001
TRINITY EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN 20574 631ST AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4509 R39.10.25.200.013
TRISTAN FAIRCHILD 504 3RD AVE SW KASSON MN 55944 TRUE None None None None None 1 1796 24.506.0400
TROPHY LAKE ESTATES TWO OWNERS ASSOC 1340 SLALOM BALL LN SW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17|       Seg4|Seg4 4K|4K 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 2 3329|3336 85.06.23.068473|85.06.24.068472
TROY A & CINDY J HERING 47856 241ST AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 980 14.014.5400
TROY A HOKANSON, ALYSSIA MILLS-HOKANSON (TTEE) 13610 370TH ST GOODHUE MN 55027 TRUE None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1 1903 30.016.0100
TROY BASSETT, ANGELA BASSETT 993 SLALOM BALL LN SW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 1 3317 85.06.21.068469
TROY D & LINDA E MATEJCEK 455 CEDARDALE DR SE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1503 17-345-0308
TROY G & BRENDA S DAHLE 7956 250TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE Route Segment 7 None None None None 1 893 13.26.1.25.002
TROY G & BRENDA S DAHLE 7956 250TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE Route Segment 7 None None None None 1 888 13.25.2.75.001
TROY G RECHTZIGEL 48272 100TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F|2F 2 South|2 South|2 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 1893|1894|1895 30.014.0300|30.014.0300|30.014.0300
TROY KRENZ 3625 222ND ST W FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE Route Segment 9 & Route Segment 18 Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1134 14.10.1.00.001
TROY NEUMANN & CORINE BERGEVIN 6821 HAZELWOOD AVE NORTHFIELD MN 55057 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 2 841|854 13.13.3.25.001|13.14.4.00.001
TRUDI L KENNEDY (TRUSTEE), KARYL R KENNEDY (TRUSTEE) 9028 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 1 3493 85.30.24.038937
TRUE VALUE COMPANY LLC, BORLAND MN LLC 8600 W BRYN MAWR AVE CHICAGO IL 60631 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro   None|None|Seg1 None|None|1B None|None|1 South None|None|345kV 3 3770|3772|3785 R01.09.06.202.004|R01.09.06.226.002|R01.09.06.276.002
TRUE VALUE COMPANY LLC, BORLAND MN LLC 8600 W BRYN MAWR AVE CHICAGO IL 60631 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 3791 R01.09.06.277.001
TRUSTAR ENERGY LLC 1 N LEXINGTON AVE WHITE PLAINS NY 10601 TRUE None Seg4 4H 4 East 161kV 1 3120 84.33.23.078330
TUNG T TROUNG & LIEM T DUONG 1754 PATRICKS BAY FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None None None None None 1 1645 18.12.1.28.010
TURNER PROPERTIES ROC LLC 1034 SIENA OAKS CIR W PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro     Seg1|None|Seg1|None 1B|None|1B|None 1 South|None|1 South|N345kV|None|345kV|None 4 4626|4627|4629|46R43.09.11.300.009|R43.09.11.300.012|R43.09.11.300.019|R43.09.11.300.020
TWIN LAKES DEVELOPMENT LLP 103 HIGHWAY 13 N WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE Route Segment 6 None None None None 1 1732 24.027.7500
TYLER & KELLI BAKA 220 JACKS DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4183 R14.05.34.301.001
TYSON C RANSLOW 107 HOLLY LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE None None None None None 1 1270 14.328.0290
U S FISH & WILDLIFE SERVICE 5600 AMERICAN BLVD W MINNEAPOLIS MN 55437 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1296 14.999.0260
U S WEST INC - CORP TAX DEPT 1025 ELDORADO BLVD BROOMFIELD CO 80021 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 808 13.036.0101
UNDAVALLI SATHIRAJU 210 HICKORY LN NE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE None None None None None 1 371 08-020-1300
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 1400 DOUGLAS ST OMAHA NE 68179 TRUE None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2B|2B|2E 2 North|2 North|2 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 1297|1298|1299 15.00.0.00.900|15.00.0.00.900|15.00.0.00.901
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 1400 DOUGLAS ST OMAHA NE 68179 TRUE None|Route Segment 17|Alignment Alte  Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Se1A|1B|1A|1A|1A 1 North|1 South|1 North   345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 5 3645|3651|4510|45R01.04.32.100.044|R01.08.13.501.002|R40.04.20.501.001|R40.04.29.400.015|R40.04.31.200.029
UNITED PENTECOSTAL CHURCH 3230 MEADOWVIEW LN MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4469 R39.10.17.100.003
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 102 WALNUT ST WINONA MN 55987 TRUE None|None|None|None Seg3|Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3C|3C|3C|3C 3|3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4 4055|4060|4063|40R05.00401.00|R05.00405.00|R05.00410.00|R05.00416.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS 180 5TH ST W SAINT PAUL MN 55102 TRUE None|None|None|None|None|None Seg3|Seg3|Seg3|Seg3|Se3C|3C|3C|3C|3C|3C 3|3|3|3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 6 4044|4046|4051|40R05.00240.03|R05.00381.00|R05.00385.00|R05.00387.00|R05.00409.09|R15.00005.00
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 433 W VAN BUREN ST CHICAGO IL 60607 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 3732|3733 R01.09.06.126.016|R01.09.06.126.017
UNIVERSITY OF MINN REGENTS 319 15TH AVE SE MINNEAPOLIS MN 55455 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 644|645 12.019.0400|12.019.0400
V MICHAEL & MARILYN A KAHNKE 37179 85TH ST WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 505 09.004.1005
VAF LLC 1188 SE 44TH AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 447 09-020-1201
VALERIE L ZIRBES ERIK J ZIRBES 102 6TH ST SW KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1787 24.506.0130
VAUGHAN COMPANIES INC 2323 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1761 24.355.0050
VERNAL E & JUNE R WILKER 775 RIVERWOOD DR SW OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 442 09-019-3000
VERNER BENSON 1440 390TH AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 231 06.032.0800
VERNON C KRUGER (ESTATE) A TRUST 21922 E COUNTY ROAD 8 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 4013 R02.00008.00
VERNON D & CYNTHIA I KRIENKE 511 3RD ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1725 24.026.7800
VERNON L WESTBROCK, BRIDGET W WESTBROCK 1815 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 3162 84.34.34.040106
VETPROP1 LLC 2477 CLARE LN NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1758 24.355.0020
VICKY KROLL, JOHN A KROLL 401 6TH ST SW KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1747 24.130.0030
VICTOR A & JOYCE B BUECKSLER 2675 S COUNTY ROAD 45 OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 393 08-022-3100
VICTOR G WENDT TRUST & CINDY K WENDT TRUST 46698 400TH ST NICOLLET MN 56074 TRUE None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 1 84 04.022.2800
VICTOR SCOTT TRUST 124 INTERLACHEN LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2948 84.17.43.077108
VICTOR SCOTT TRUST 124 INTERLACHEN LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 1 2935 84.17.34.073850
VICTOR W & AMY L ATHERTON 8393 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1 1078 14.033.7600
VICTORIA MANGELS, JERRY MANGELS 2400 130TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A 3|3 345kV|345kV 2 2657|2880 83.07.24.032948|84.12.11.039748
VICTORIA R HOLMES, SOPHIA M HOLMES 428 2ND AVE WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2423 70.366.0070
VICTORY PROPERTIES LLC, FISHER MANAGEMENT CO 201 N RIVERFRONT DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 Seg1|None 1B|None 1 South|None 345kV|None 2 4600|4605 R43.09.04.300.013|R43.09.09.102.004
VINCENT F SCHWARTZ 13105 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M|1M 1 South|1 South|1 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 1019|1020|1021 14.025.5000|14.025.7500|14.025.7600
VIRGIL L JR DYKES 37095 COUNTY 47 BLVD GOODHUE MN 55027 TRUE None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North  345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4 2179|2180|2181|2140.011.0100|40.011.0200|40.011.0203|40.011.0300
VIRGINIA E BUSCH BRIAN D BUSCH 704 OAKVIEW DR CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro   None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None None|None|None|NoneNone|None|None|None 4 1674|1675|1677|1621.476.0010|21.476.0020|21.476.0110|21.476.0130
MARLYN & VIRGINIA ZACHARIAS 2626 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 471 09-023-3000
VITA E BEA (TRUSTEE), JAVON R BEA (TRUSTEE) 11123 11TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12|Ro     Seg3|Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A|3A|3A 3|3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4 2727|2728|2827|2884.06.31.082403|84.06.31.082403|84.09.34.078170|84.10.44.074449
VOLK INVESTMENTS COMPANY LLC 2205 7TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None|Route Segment 17|Route Segment None|Seg1|Seg1 None|1B|1B None|1 South|1 South None|345kV|345kV 3 3734|3759|3761 R01.09.06.126.030|R01.09.06.182.007|R01.09.06.183.004
WADE JOHN CLARK, RENEE E CLARK 7562 SAFARI CT NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Alignment Alternative 16|Alignment Alter  Seg4|Seg4 4I|4I 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2 3177|3181 84.34.44.040416|84.34.44.040425
WALLACE B PRIEBE 34461 OLD HIGHWAY 13 WASECA MN 56093 TRUE None None None None None 1 659 12.020.1900
WALLACE R AASE REV TRUST 2096 SHALE LN EAGAN MN 55122 TRUE None|None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Se2F|2F|2F|2F|2F 2 South|2 South|2 South   345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 5 2009|2011|2012|2036.014.0400|36.015.0101|36.015.0102|36.015.0102|36.015.0301
WAL-MART STORES EAST LP PO BOX 8050 BENTONVILLE AR 72712 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 Seg1|Seg1 1A|1B 1 North|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 3839|3840 R01.09.10.200.019|R01.09.10.200.020
WALTER A & ELAINE M KRENZ 21475 MORRISTOWN BLVD FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1029 14.03.4.25.001
WANAMINGO WASH LLC 8145 COUNTY 30 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2342 70.145.0013
WANDA & FRANK WEIMAR 41046 307TH AVE SAINT PETER MN 56082 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1I|1I 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 4442|4443 R39.10.06.100.003|R39.10.06.100.003
WARN INVESTMENTS LLC 4748 MORRISTOWN BLVD FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1626 18.07.4.01.004
WARREN A KRIENKE 37491 90TH ST WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro   None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 3 489|490|492 09.003.0800|09.004.0210|09.004.0600
WARREN J & KATHLEEN M ISRAELSON 6001 EGAN DR SAVAGE MN 55378 TRUE None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 1 4172 R14.05.34.151.004
WARSAW TWP PO BOX 60 WARSAW MN 55087 TRUE Route Segment 18 None None None None 1 4675 14.16.1.00.002
WASECA HOLDINGS LLC 1601 5TH ST SE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE None None None None None 1 4668 17.595.0200
WATERVILLE BASEBALL CLUB INC 119 ROGERS RD WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1295 14.999.0225
WATERVILLE SOLAR HOLDINGS LLC 2200 ATLANTIC ST STAMFORD CT 6902 TRUE None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1 1092 14.034.5100
WATERVILLE SPORTSMENS CLUB 228 2ND ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 2 137|1015 04.780.0290|14.019.8900
WATERVILLE TOWNSHIP 48144 151ST AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1M|1F 1 South|1 North 345kV|345kV 2 1292|1293 14.991.0108|14.991.0108
WATSON PROPERTY INVESTMENTS LL 3584 81ST ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G|4H 4 East|4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV|161kV 3 3093|3119|3123 84.32.14.078592|84.33.23.072780|84.33.23.079913
WAYNE & MARY T OCONNOR 5248 250TH ST W FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1N|1N 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 2 1196|1238 14.19.3.50.001|14.29.1.25.001
WAYNE A THEEL, LOREN W THEEL 7904 COLLEGE VIEW RD E EYOTA MN 55934 TRUE None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 1 2554 74.03.22.030765
WAYNE E SCHWANKE, JANICE M SCHWANKE 813 WHITE BRIDGE RD NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2885 84.12.34.060657
WAYNE F & TAMMY J EVERS 22755 COUNTY ROAD 18 KELLOGG MN 55945 TRUE None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 1 4237 R15.00077.00
WAYNE L WINJUM 3135 227TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1 1336 15.09.3.50.001
WAYNE MARTIN PETERSEN TRUST 12227 DEER HOLLOW DR OMAHA NE 68154 TRUE None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 1 4064 R05.00411.00
WAYNE MUSSELMAN, LAURIE MUSSELMAN PO BOX 94 WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2424 70.366.0090
WAYNE N & JULIE A OLSON 3600 227TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2B|2B 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 1341|1342 15.09.4.00.002|15.09.4.00.002
WAYNE O JAMES & STEVEN D JAMES PO BOX 59 ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE None|None|None|Route Segment 6 Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|None 1K|1K|1K|None 1 South|1 South|1 South345kV|345kV|345kV|None 4 120|1038|1039|10404.036.2800|14.031.0200|14.031.0400|14.031.5110
WAYNE & MARY T OCONNOR 5248 250TH ST W FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1N|1N|1N 1 South|1 South|1 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 1197|1208|1209 14.19.3.75.001|14.21.4.75.001|14.21.4.75.002
WAYNE R LEXVOLD, DONNA M LEXVOLD 5492 COUNTY 30 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 1873 30.006.0800
WE BUY HOUSES SO MN LLC 219 HAZEN ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1845 24.720.0030
WEAVER LAND CO LLC 1212 PINE POINTE CURV SAINT PETER MN 56082 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 983 14.015.2600
WEILAGE HOLDINGS LLC 40 GOOD COUNSEL DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3679 R01.09.05.327.009
WEIN PROPERTIES LLC, BGM HOLDINGS LLC 4326 SAVANNAH DR NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None Seg4 4F 4 East 161kV 1 3249 85.02.22.068607
WENDELL MEYER, DANELL CHRISTENSON 5642 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 2579 75.07.33.064122
WENDY ANN ST GERMAIN 23537 CABOT AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1 1398 15.16.3.25.001
WENDY BERENICE PROANO BANDA 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 3592 98.35.15.801463
WES HANSON 12306 NEW HAVEN RD NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3380 85.10.22.052799
WESLEY E GLASENAPP, SHARON K GLASENAPP 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 1 3604 98.35.15.802051
WESLEY J SIEGERSMA, BARBARA A SCOTT 1433 RIVERVIEW RD SE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg4 4F 4 East 161kV 1 3238 85.02.13.038419
WESTMAN INVESTMENTS LLP 1005 APPLEWOOD CT MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|N Seg1|None|Seg1 1B|None|1A 1 South|None|1 North 345kV|None|345kV 3 3740|3741|4528 R01.09.06.127.021|R01.09.06.127.022|R40.04.31.100.010
WHITE PINE OF MINNESOTA LLP 520 W MCKINLEY ST OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 1481 17-303-0206
WILFRED L HERMANN 615 SANDY CT WANAMINGO MN 55983 TRUE None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2 2439|2441 70.400.0120|70.400.0200
WILLIAM & BARBARA PIVEC 1059 SAKATAH CT MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None None None None None 1 4185 R14.05.34.303.008
WILLIAM & HEATHER KERR 21090 565TH ST PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE None None None None None 1 4071 R06.00308.00
WILLIAM BERG 7606 WOODCROFT CT HOUSTON TX 77095 TRUE Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2720 84.06.12.039642
WILLIAM C REILING 50459 COUNTY 11 BLVD PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12|Ro   Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A|3A 3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV 3 2126|2127|2131 39.027.0400|39.027.0400|39.028.0100
WILLIAM D PIRKL 11727 10TH ST SW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 480 09-024-2100
WILLIAM E MANSKE 2059 JAMES ST MONTROSE CO 81401 TRUE None Seg1 1O 1 North 345kV 1 4337 R37.05.30.200.008
WILLIAM H HOLLAR, LISA L HOLLAR 21444 COUNTY 11 BLVD PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE None Seg3 3A 3 345kV 1 2125 39.027.0300
WILLIAM J & BARBARA C STANGLER REVOCABLE LIVING TRUSTS 31925 CEDAR LAWN LN CLEVELAND MN 56017 TRUE Route Segment 6|None None|Seg1 None|1L None|1 South None|345kV 2 1061|1077 14.033.0500|14.033.7500
WILLIAM J & CHERYL K BEIER 5499 SW 18TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 468 09-023-1000
WILLIAM J KROPP, DANIELLE FRANKO 810 5TH ST SW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 1 2293 68.200.0020
WILLIAM J WAGNER, MARY WAGNER 12718 COUNTY ROAD 128 NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 1 2646 83.03.22.032921
WILLIAM KRAUSE, STEPHANIE KRAUSE 12431 COUNTY RD 1 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13 None|None 4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV 2 3362|3363 85.08.21.054203|85.08.21.071417
WILLIAM KRAUSE, STEPHANIE KRAUSE 12431 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3307 85.05.34.080701
WILLIAM KRAUSE, STEPHANIE KRAUSE 12431 COUNTY RD 1 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 1 3311 85.05.43.072493
WILLIAM M & KATHRYN A WALZ 51125 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1 1105 14.035.2900
WILLIAM O BARSNESS, SUSAN L BARSNESS 7707 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2265 44.032.0901
WILLIAM P BRONK 48405 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 986 14.015.7550
WILLIAM P GROEBNER 4214 FAIRVIEW LN MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None|None Seg1|Seg1 1E|1E 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 2 55|66 04.019.2700|04.020.0210
WILLIAM R TRAHMS 1435 380TH AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro   None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 3 218|219|220 06.032.0100|06.032.0100|06.032.0100
WILLIAM S BIELEN 112 JACKS DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4646 R43.09.12.300.015
WINDMILL WOODS ESTATES SECOND 550 MERRYWOOD DR NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17|                                                                               Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Se4K|4K|4K|4K|4K|4K|4K 4 West|4 West|4 West|4           161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 15 2302|2303|2304|2368.681.0050|68.681.0060|68.681.0070|68.681.0080|68.681.0090|68.681.0100|68.681.0110|68.681.0120|68.681.0130|68.681.0140|68.681.0160|68.681.0170|68.681.0180|68.681.0190|68.681.0200
WISCONSIN LUTHERAN CHILD & FAMILY SERVICES INC 44 GOOD COUNSEL DR MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3676 R01.09.05.327.006
WLW ENTERPRISES LLC 2993 CENTER RD SW PRIOR LAKE MN 55372 TRUE None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J|1J 1 South|1 South|1 South345kV|345kV|345kV 3 4162|4163|4321 R14.05.27.378.008|R14.05.27.378.009|R37.05.27.400.009
WOESTEHOFF FAMILY FARM PROPERTIES 15466 W 270TH ST BELLE PLAINE MN 56011 TRUE None|Route Segment 5|None|None|Ro     Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Se1J|1J|1J|1J|1J|None 1 South|1 South|1 South   345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 6 4196|4201|4202|42R14.05.35.100.003|R14.05.35.100.017|R14.05.35.100.018|R14.05.35.100.018|R37.05.35.100.016|R37.05.35.100.017
WOLFF FAMILY TRUST 21245 622ND AVE EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 4504 R39.10.24.400.012
WOLFF FARMS LLC 6221 CREEK VALLEY RD MINNEAPOLIS MN 55439 TRUE Route Segment 17 None None None None 1 194 06.029.1800
WOLFF WOLFF & SCHMIT LLC 700 N INDUSTRIAL RD MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1A|1A|1A|1A 1 North|1 North|1 North  345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4 4534|4539|4547|45R40.04.31.200.013|R40.04.31.200.022|R40.04.32.100.025|R40.04.32.100.035
WOODVILLE HOLDINGS LLC 4605 CLAREMONT PARK DR BRADENTON FL 34211 TRUE Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2 664|1581 12.020.3110|17.020.2720
WTTC LAND MANAGEMENT CO LLC, JLLEITZ LLC 4019 HIGHWAY 14 W ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE None|None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4F|4F|4F|4F 4 East|4 East|4 East|4 Ea161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 4 3254|3262|3282|3285.02.22.082703|85.02.23.082705|85.03.11.086007|85.03.14.038430
YANISH FAMILY LLC 2132 BAIHLY HILLS DR SW ROCHESTER MN 55902 TRUE Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13|Ro   None|None|None 4S|4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A|4   161kV|161kV|161kV 3 3371|3373|3375 85.09.11.084637|85.09.12.086382|85.09.22.086257
YOUNG GM PROPERTIES LLC 22305 LAKEWOOD DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 1 3670 R01.09.05.304.005
YUSUF AHMED & FOWSIYA MOHAMED 1844 PATRICKS BAY FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1 1650 18.12.1.28.015
ZACHARY A GROVE, DANIELLE E GROVE 16115 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2085 38.035.1000
ZACHARY A KNUTSON 46998 170TH AVE ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1 2166 40.001.2000
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Owner Name Address City State ZIP Valid to Mail? Name Segment Name_1 RouteOption voltage Parcel Count OBJECTID PID
ALLEN & CAITLYNN KAPLAN 2591 SW 24TH AVE OWATONNA MN 55060-5061 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 2 47|38 08-020-2302|08-020-2204
AMANDA KANE 506 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944-2601 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 32 24.573.5003
ANTHONY & MEGHAN DEML 1623 SW 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060-5174 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 2 51|40 08-028-1414|08-028-1413
ARDELL RIEDELL & PAULETTE RIEDELL 64479 245TH AVE KASSON MN 55944-3801 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 25 08.004.1800
BARBARA J GILLILAND, BARBARA J GILLILAND REVOC TRST (TRUSTEE) PO BOX 136 DODGE CENTER MN 55927-0136 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 150 17.031.1502
BIGELOW HOMES LLC 4057 28TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901-7946 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 58 24.004.1701
BRIAN & LISA AHRENS & MARSHALL & PATTY AHRENS 6142 SE 38TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060-6501 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 2 91|116 09.032.0300|09.032.0400
BRIAN J STYNDL & MICHELE B RIPKA 63519 120TH AVE CLAREMONT MN 55924-4601 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 68 09.032.0401
BRIAN LOUKS & KRYSTAL LOUKS 63638 120TH AVE CLAREMONT MN 55924-4600 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 126 09.033.0900
BRIAN RACEK 1027 SE 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060-5176 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 42 08-027-1300
BRODY WYMAN JENSEN & ALIX MARIE JENSEN - (TRUSTEES) 2710 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060-6566 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 85 08-110-0103
CARIBOU ENTERPRISES LLC 10840 RIVERBEND LN NW ORONOCO MN 55960-2038 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 20 24.551.0020
CARL W GUSE 5648 360TH AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048-2006 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 60 09.004.0110
CAROL J HERBERG REV TRUST & WILLIAM W & CAROL HERBERG JR 64821 265TH AVE KASSON MN 55944-9598 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 106 07.013.0102
CHAD O WILHELM & JODY L DOLL WILHELM 4208 8TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901-6697 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 153 07.010.0701
CHARLES D & NANCY A PENCE 1397 SW 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060-5308 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 141 08-028-1105
CHARLES V & GRETCHEN L KAPLAN 2490 SW 24TH AVE OWATONNA MN 55060-5061 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 140 08-020-3101
CHRISTA A TELLIJOHN & CALEB N TELLIJOHN 1583 SW 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060-5175 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 48 08-028-1419
CHRISTOPHER W RUNNELLS & NICOLE M RUNNELLS 14 3RD AVE SW DODGE CENTER MN 55927-8900 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 69 09.033.0201
CITY OF KASSON, KASSON CITY HALL 401 5TH ST SE KASSON MN 55944-2204 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 74 24.032.2200
CJ WATSON FAMILY TRUST & CARL R & JUDY A WATSON (TRUSTEE) 3930 W EAGLEROCK DR WENATCHEE WA 98801-9066 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 147 09.032.0900
CLAIR A FORTNER & CONNIE J FORTNER 65 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944-3809 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 77 24.573.5005
CLAYTON A TOMSICEK 2421 31ST AVE S MINNEAPOLIS MN 55406-1457 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 114 08-023-3300
CRAIG A HANSON & KAREN J HANSON 64628 240TH AVE KASSON MN 55944-2898 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 156 08.004.1700
DAKOTA MN & EASTERN CORP 120 S 6TH ST MINNEAPOLIS MN 55402-1803 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 2 127|55 17.780.0010|13.780.0010
DALE R JENSEN & TAMERA R JENSEN 19498 660TH ST DODGE CENTER MN 55927-7726 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 130 07.010.0801
DANIEL A & KIMBERLY L STURSA 1723 SW 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060-5180 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 111 08-028-4100
DANIEL E TRAPP 21209 650TH ST DODGE CENTER MN 55927-7749 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 16 07.012.0300
DANIEL J WELSH & GRANT T MCNEILUS 67079 170TH AVE DODGE CENTER MN 55927-7872 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 131 07.010.0500
SUSAN K WELSH, DANIEL J WELSH 64170 150TH AVE CLAREMONT MN 55924-4624 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 132 07.011.0200
DANNY R PAULSEN & JESSICA S PAULSEN 504 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944-2601 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 105 24.573.5004
DARRELL & LORI ANDEREGG 20904 610TH AVE EAGLE LAKE MN 56024-4412 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 89 R39.10.16.300.003
DARYL J BUECKSLER 1356 170TH ST W FARMINGTON MN 55024-9501 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 80 08-027-4100
DAVID A HANSEN & PATRICIA E HANSEN 64552 250TH AVE KASSON MN 55944-1193 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 104 08.301.0020
DEBORAH TESKE 58 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944-3809 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 101 24.573.5011
DEML FARMS LLC 5994 SE 34TH AVE OWATONNA MN 55060-6538 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 2 43|87 08-027-1100|08-027-1101
DENNIS D & CAROL A BARTELT 15431 340TH AVE WASECA MN 56093-5215 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 2 12.022.0410
DONALD R MCMARTIN 63326 120TH AVE CLAREMONT MN 55924-4603 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 67 09.033.0600
ELITE MARKETING & INVESTMENTS LLC 301 5TH ST SE KASSON MN 55944-2200 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 133 24.355.0080
ERIC M & JANA M KESTEL 34421 OLD HIGHWAY 13 WASECA MN 56093-5134 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 1 12.020.2100
EUNICE MAY MEIXNER 2076 SE 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060-6559 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 66 08-023-2300
FIEGEL FARMS INC 26653 655TH ST KASSON MN 55944-1895 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 3 30|35|137 08.003.0503|08.003.0900|08.004.1901
GARY D & CLARA R MILLER 2806 S COUNTY ROAD 45 OWATONNA MN 55060-5117 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 81 08-028-1104
GARY E WOLFF 1599 SW 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060-5175 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 64 08-028-1416
GARY M ROBINSON & BRENDA K ROBINSON 63450 120TH AVE CLAREMONT MN 55924-4602 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 117 09.033.0700
GARY MUSSMAN 17839 680TH ST DODGE CENTER MN 55927-7864 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 118 07.011.0700
GEORGE & MARGARET WEAVER 47680 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096-4251 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 54 R43.09.11.100.003
GERALD H GIESE TRUST & VIRGINIA E GIESE TRUST 806 WESTFIELD CT KASSON MN 55944-1690 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 57 07.001.0501
GLEN W & SHIRLEY E NELSON 3296 S COUNTY ROAD 45 OWATONNA MN 55060-5121 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 44 08-028-1405
GOODRICH-FELLOWS PARTNERSHIP PO BOX 26 KASSON MN 55944-0026 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 94 24.100.5370
GREG HARGUTH 31723 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WASECA MN 56093-5622 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 98 12.019.0230
HENSLIN FAMILY FARMS LLC 67870 210TH AVE DODGE CENTER MN 55927-7756 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 4 24|14|17|152 07.001.0200|07.003.0801|07.003.0501|07.010.0401
HERBST FAMILY FARMS 63993 260TH AVE KASSON MN 55944-2802 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 97 08.005.0600
HILLSIDE CEMETERY ASSOC 1925 WHITE OAK LN NE OWATONNA MN 55060-6287 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 148 09.033.0502
HOME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK 1016 CIVIC CENTER DR NW ROCHESTER MN 55901-1881 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 95 24.352.0150
JAMES B GLENNEN & RAE GLENNEN 1585 SW 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060-5175 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 109 08-028-1417
JAMES BRYNGELSON & PATRICIA BRYNGELSON 66040 200TH AVE DODGE CENTER MN 55927-7758 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 154 07.014.0100
JAMES F GOETTL 22054 594TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001-8505 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 93 R43.09.11.200.008
JAMES L CHECKEL 64265 220TH AVE KASSON MN 55944-2811 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 135 07.001.0100
JAMES R & PENNY J GUTE 3856 263RD ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021-8245 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 84 08-028-1100
JANETTE MARQUARDT 4 WINTERS LN BELLA VISTA AR 72714-1845 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 72 07.005.0400
JEFFREY G TANK & AMANDA S TANKE 16195 STATE HIGHWAY 30 HAYFIELD MN 55940-8528 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 18 07.011.0800
JERRY & CORALIE FIEGEL TRUSTS & JERRY & CORALIE FIEGEL (TRUSTEE) 26653 655TH ST KASSON MN 55944-1895 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 33 08.003.0700
JOAN S OLSON 489 OLD US HIGHWAY 14 JANESVILLE MN 56048-1728 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 145 06.030.0200
JOANN C NELSON & ALLAN R NELSON & REBECCA M DIESLER (TRUSTEES) 1037 S ELM AVE OWATONNA MN 55060-3312 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 2 7|36 08-022-2100|08-022-2101
JOETTE K LOUKS 63638 120TH AVE CLAREMONT MN 55924-4600 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 149 09.033.0901
JOHN & ALISSA ZIMMERMAN TRUSTS & JOHN & ALISSA ZIMMERMAN TRSEES 1502 23RD ST NW BYRON MN 55920-6044 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 22 13.036.3400
JOHN R & BETTY J BRUENDER TRUST 26752 SIOUX TRL MADISON LAKE MN 56063-4149 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 52 R39.10.17.200.003
JONATHAN KLEIN & MELISSA KLEIN 64669 240TH AVE KASSON MN 55944-2898 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 122 08.005.0602
JORDAN W THEEDE & TAYLOR THEEDE 57 4TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944-2904 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 3 24.573.5012
JOSE J MURILLO & CRISTINA MURILLO 60 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944-3809 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 34 24.573.5009
JOSEPH A TUPY & GLADYS E (TRUSTEES OF) REVOCABLE LIVING 1621 SW 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060-5174 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 9 08-028-1415
JOSEPH D BRADSHAW & CAITLIN A BRADSHAW 1250 SE 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060-6560 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 63 08-022-2225
JOSEPH R & EVELYN M STRANSKY 2752 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060-6566 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 65 08-022-2221
JULIE ANN SMITH 2726 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060-6566 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 86 08-022-2222
KEVIN L & DEBRA K GROSE 2723 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060-6566 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 115 08-132-0101
KURTIS J FJERSTAD & COLEEN M SWARTZ 64547 250TH AVE KASSON MN 55944-1193 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 78 08.004.1900
LARRY R SCHERGER (TRUSTEE), LARRY R SCHERGER REV TRUST 63158 STATE HIGHWAY 56 DODGE CENTER MN 55927-2805 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 70 17.031.0901
LEE J GIORNO & KASSANDRA L POFFENBERGER 64534 250TH AVE KASSON MN 55944-1193 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 5 08.301.0010
LEONARD JORGENSON TRUST 27826 625TH ST KASSON MN 55944-1666 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 21 13.025.0101
LINDA OVEREND & MERRILL P OVEREND 7046 COUNTY 5 RD NW MANTORVILLE MN 55955-8010 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 124 75.06.23.054831
LYLE & PHYLLIS DASCHNER TRUST AGREEMENT 62416 206TH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048-4106 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 46 R39.10.23.400.005
MARCELLA P RANDALL 1009 N CEDAR AVE OWATONNA MN 55060-1142 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 62 08-028-1401
MARK D ULFERTS 34449 OLD HIGHWAY 13 WASECA MN 56093-5134 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 99 12.020.1800
KAREN A BYRON (TRUSTEE), MARK F BYRON (TRUSTEE) 8846 340TH AVE WASECA MN 56093-4916 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 136 09.015.0400
MERRILL S TRAPP 63282 185TH AVE DODGE CENTER MN 55927-7811 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 2 15|73 07.010.0102|07.010.0200
MICHELLE DONLEY TRUST & MICHELLE & GREG DONLEY TSTEE 10703 COUNTY ROAD 17 SW BYRON MN 55920-6213 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 59 07.012.0401
MIKE DRURY & ROBERTA DRURY 55 4TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944-2904 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 138 24.573.5014
MITCHELL J & ROCHELLE BELINA 2057 SE 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060-6559 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 2 12|45 08-026-1400|08-026-4100
NEIL J FJERSTAD & JANET M FJERSTAD 63792 250TH AVE KASSON MN 55944-2300 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 56 13.034.1100
NORTHERN NATURAL GAS CO C/O: PROPERTY TAX DEPT PO BOX 3330 OMAHA NE 68103-0330 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 28 12.925.0200
OWATONNA TOWNSHIP C/O: JOE ELBERT - CLERK 3082 HAVANA RD OWATONNA MN 55060-3684 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 2 8|144 08-021-3202|08-022-2220
PAUL D BURANDT W11485 STATE ROAD 29 PRESCOTT WI 54021 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 119 07.013.0201
PENTAGON ACQUISITION LLC 3301 3RD AVE MANKATO MN 56001-2746 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 71 R01.09.06.180.008
PETE GAIL L & DALE J & KEVIN J GROSS PO BOX 294 ONAMIA MN 56359-0294 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 79 08-028-1412
PICHNER FAMILY FARMS LLC 1818 SE 24TH AVE OWATONNA MN 55060-3357 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 11 08-026-4400
QUINTIN D GRUNWALD 1681 SW 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060-5174 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 39 08-028-1410
RADOR FARMS INC C/O: DANIEL E TRAPP 21209 650TH ST DODGE CENTER MN 55927-7749 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 4 121|129|19|134 07.001.0600|07.010.0300|07.014.0300|07.012.0100
RANDALL C TRAPP 21209 650TH ST DODGE CENTER MN 55927-7749 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 151 07.001.0400
RANDALL L ANDERSON (TRUSTEES) 2474 LEMOND RD OWATONNA MN 55060-5052 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 2 107|108 08-127-0101|08-019-2101
RICHARD G SPLITTSTOESSER & JUDY A SPLITTSTOESSER 64 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944-3809 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 31 24.573.5006
ROBERT L BLASING 320 LAKE ST S LONG PRAIRIE MN 56347-1527 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 26 09.005.0400
ROGER E ELLINGSON & DENISE M ELLINGSON 60333 STATE HIGHWAY 56 DODGE CENTER MN 55927-7959 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 96 07.012.0402
ROGER T HANSON TRUST & ROGER T HANSON (TRUSTEE) 64628 240TH AVE KASSON MN 55944-2898 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 155 08.004.1701
RONALD J CHRISTENSEN 623 22ND ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060-6611 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 6 08-019-2200
RUSSELL J WINTER 37889 25TH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048-1906 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 88 01.004.0610
RYAN MILLER & CARISE L MILLER 56 4TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944-2904 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 139 24.573.5013
SCHERGER FARM LLC C/O: BERNARD SCHERGER 60972 200TH AVE DODGE CENTER MN 55927-9099 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 128 07.003.0600
SCOTT M WOLFF 846 SE 38TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060-5171 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 83 08-020-2201
SELMA F REB 1669 SW 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060-5174 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 41 08-028-1411
SHIRLEY G BLUHM 34439 OLD HIGHWAY 13 WASECA MN 56093-5134 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 100 12.020.2200
SIACA INC C/O: DAVID R SEYKORA 3850 DANE RD OWATONNA MN 55060-6133 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 2 125|112 08-020-2205|08-021-3300
SOUTH FORK 2ND HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC PO BOX 161 KASSON MN 55944-0161 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 75 24.573.8001
SOUTH FORK HOMES LLC 4057 28TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901-7946 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 102 24.573.5007
SSND CENTRAL PACIFIC PROVINCE INC 170 GOOD COUNSEL DR MANKATO MN 56001-3138 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 92 R01.09.05.400.004
ST FRANCIS DESALLES CATHOLIC C/O: MARTY POSSEHL 12872 610TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924-4420 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 53 09.033.0501
STATE OF MN DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 2900 48TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 37 08-020-5001
STEELE COUNTY 630 FLORENCE AVE OWATONNA MN 55060-4704 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 82 08-027-4407
ANGELA A H & STEVEN E PRICE JR 16045 SAINT PAUL AVE SE PRIOR LAKE MN 55372-2577 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 13 R43.09.12.300.008
SUSAN M MEYMAN 9809 360TH AVE WASECA MN 56093-4512 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 27 09.010.0500
THE BLUE BELL LODGE LAND TRST 1600 DIVISION ST STE 560 NASHVILLE TN 37203-2776 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 3 50|10|142 08-027-1400|08-027-1404|08-027-1405
THE KASSON ECONOMIC DEVELOMENT AUTHORITY 401 5TH ST SE KASSON MN 55944-2204 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 120 24.100.5371
THOMAS H & SHARON E DAUK 62536 LAKE VIEW RD MADISON LAKE MN 56063-4401 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 90 R39.10.17.100.010
THOMAS S & NANCY L FELBER 490 BARNEY ST OWATONNA MN 55060-3890 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 113 08-110-0102
TIM A ZIBROWSKI & LISA M ALTUS-ZIBROWSKI 59 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944-3809 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 4 24.573.5010
TREVOR D & VICKI L JENSEN 1489 SW 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060-5309 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 110 08-028-1403
VERNER BENSON 1440 390TH AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048-1608 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 146 06.032.0800
WASECA COUNTY ECONOMIC 300 STATE ST N WASECA MN 56093-2933 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 2 61|29 12.020.1200|12.020.1400
WASECA HOLDINGS LLC PO BOX 2026 MANKATO MN 56002-2026 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 76 17.595.0200
WAYNE OTTERBEIN & PAMELA OTTERBEIN 76 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944-3809 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 123 24.573.7011
ZACH BAKER & MAKENZIE BAKER 61 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944-3809 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 103 24.573.5008
ZACHARY S OLSON  & JORDAN A & GREGORY S OLSON 1224 SE 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060-6560 TRUE HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 49 08-129-0102
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AARON BLAKE & KATELYN N ASKELSON 1400 6TH AV  KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 208 24.581.201Additional Parcels 2
ADAM F SCHLAEGER & SARA SCHLAEGER 1104 6TH AV  KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 199 24.581.200Additional Parcels 2
ALEX BOHLMANN 180 SOUTHF   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 115 24.573.200Additional Parcels 2
ALEXANDER PROELL & KELCIE SCOTT 101 SOUTHF   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 134 24.573.301Additional Parcels 2
ALEXANDER R HOHENSTEIN & MOLLY K HOHENSTEIN 1300 7TH AV  KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 81 24.572.301Additional Parcels 2
AMANDA KIRCHNER 12 SOUTHFO   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 97 24.573.101Additional Parcels 2
ANDREW J JACOB 93 5TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 127 24.573.300Additional Parcels 2
ARJ LLC 100 9TH ST SKASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 3 43|44|45 24.570.100Additional Parcels 2
ARNOLD L MARTIN 33 SOUTHFO   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 156 24.573.601Additional Parcels 2
ARNOLD RICKI A & LORI G 2653 AUSTIN OWATONNMN 55060 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 25 08-132-01 Additional Parcels 2
VITA E BEA (TRUSTEE), JAVON R BEA (TRUSTEE) 11123 11TH  ORONOCOMN 55960 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 214 84.05.33.0Additional Parcels 2
BEAU NAGEL 1205 7TH AV  KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 50 24.572.100Additional Parcels 2
KENNETH W & KRISTINE J BECK 2464 AUSTIN OWATONNMN 55060 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 9 08-022-21 Additional Parcels 2
BEN M PACKER & TASHA LYONS 66 4TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 161 24.573.700Additional Parcels 2
BERDELL K MEHRKENS 6 SOUTHFOR   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 91 24.573.100Additional Parcels 2
BIG HAWK PROPERTIES LLC 4057 28TH S  ROCHESTEMN 55901 TRUE Additional  None None None None 2 136|153 24.573.301Additional Parcels 2
BIGELOW HOMES LLC 4057 28TH S  ROCHESTEMN 55901 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 195 24.581.101Additional Parcels 2
BOHEMIAN NTL CEMETERY ASSOC 7765 SW 43  OWATONNMN 55060 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 15 08-023-34 Additional Parcels 2
BRADLEY J FRITZ & BECKY M FRITZ 21 SOUTHFO   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 106 24.573.102Additional Parcels 2
BRADLEY PATTON & BREEANNA CHILSON 607 SOUTHF   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 56 24.572.100Additional Parcels 2
BRANDON MONSON & KAITLYN MONSON 1206 7TH AV  KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 82 24.572.301Additional Parcels 2
BRANDON SERVANTEZ & STEPHANIE SERVANTEZ 83 5TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 172 24.573.701Additional Parcels 2
BRIAN BAYERKOHLER & BETSY WHITNEY 1201 7TH AV  KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 48 24.572.100Additional Parcels 2
BRIAN J BROWN & EMILY L BROWN 2 SOUTHFOR   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 87 24.573.100Additional Parcels 2
BRIAN LUCAS & AMY BYRNE 1304 7TH AV  KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 79 24.572.300Additional Parcels 2
BRIAN MARKS 1204 7TH AV  KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 83 24.572.301Additional Parcels 2
BRITTANY BARWALD 70 4TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 165 24.573.700Additional Parcels 2
BRITTANY L KOEHLER 95 5TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 129 24.573.301Additional Parcels 2
BYRON E & CHERYL L OUREN TRUST & BYRON & CHERYL OUREN (TRUSTEES) 609 SOUTHF   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 57 24.572.101Additional Parcels 2
CARIBOU ENTERPRISES LLC 10840 RIVER   ORONOCOMN 55960 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 42 24.551.002Additional Parcels 2
CAROL A SLAWSON RUPP 4115 TRUM   ROCHESTEMN 55904 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 94 24.573.100Additional Parcels 2
CARTER P QUINN 77 5TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 178 24.573.702Additional Parcels 2
CHARLES FREEMAN & KATHERINE FREEMAN 53 4TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 138 24.573.501Additional Parcels 2
CHARLES SCHNEITER & MARY C SCHNEITER 715 SOUTHF   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 72 24.572.300Additional Parcels 2
CHERI BETH ROSHON 13035 COUN    MAZEPPA MN 55956 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 220 84.06.13.0Additional Parcels 2
CHRIS WILSON & JENESSA WILSON 1100 6TH AV  KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 197 24.581.200Additional Parcels 2
CHRISTIAN F RIESTER 1205 6TH AV  KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 189 24.581.100Additional Parcels 2
CHRISTINE R SCHULTZ 68 4TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 163 24.573.700Additional Parcels 2
CHRISTOPHER W SCHOMAKER & MELISSA A SCHOMAKER 35 SOUTHFO   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 154 24.573.600Additional Parcels 2
CODY M COOK & SYDNEY EDDY 606 SOUTHF   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 59 24.572.200Additional Parcels 2
CONNER WOGAN & KELSEY HOLST 3 SOUTHFOR   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 88 24.573.100Additional Parcels 2
CORREY M SCHARBERG & KATHERINE P STAIGE 99 5TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 132 24.573.301Additional Parcels 2
CORY VANDAL & LAURA VANDAL 1107 7TH AV  KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 114 24.573.200Additional Parcels 2
COURTNEY GIESLER 78 5TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 177 24.573.702Additional Parcels 2
DANE A HOFFMAN & SHERION M HOFFMAN 709 SOUTHF   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 75 24.572.300Additional Parcels 2
DANIEL AND MARLA RASKE TRUST & DANIEL AND MARLA RASKE (TRUSTEE) 707 SOUTHF   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 76 24.572.300Additional Parcels 2
DANIELS PLAZA LLC 65654 250TH KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 4 35|36|37|38 24.195.000Additional Parcels 2
DARREN R BOECK & MELISSA A BOECK 1302 7TH AV  KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 80 24.572.300Additional Parcels 2
DAVID K WORSTMAN & REBECCA D WORSTMAN 506 MONRO  MANTORVMN 55955 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 110 24.573.102Additional Parcels 2
DAVID L BARRY & KRISTA R BARRY PO BOX 273 MANTORVMN 55955 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 93 24.573.100Additional Parcels 2
DEBRA JOY DRISCOLL 700 SOUTHF   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 63 24.572.200Additional Parcels 2
DENNIS & LINDA IMS REVOC TRUST & DENNIS L & LINDA M IMS (TRSTEES) 64209 250TH KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 27 08.004.020Additional Parcels 2
DESIREE ANN NERUD 705 SOUTHF   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 77 24.572.300Additional Parcels 2
DETTMANN RANDY J & THERESA A 2448 AUSTIN OWATONNMN 55060 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 10 08-022-21 Additional Parcels 2
DEVON J PETERSON & LAUREN HEIM 49 4TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 140 24.573.501Additional Parcels 2
DILLON STEVENS & SKYLER GERLAND 92 5TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 126 24.573.300Additional Parcels 2
DONALD J DEBLIECK 1402 6TH AV  KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 209 24.581.201Additional Parcels 2
DONALD MABE & HOLLIE R MABE 179 SOUTHF   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 116 24.573.200Additional Parcels 2
DYLAN BREKKE & LAUREN HEATON 1200 6TH AV  KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 201 24.581.200Additional Parcels 2
ELIJAH L POOLMAN & LAUREN NELSON 1105 6TH AV  KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 185 24.581.100Additional Parcels 2
ELITE MARKETING & INVESTMENTS LLC 301 5TH ST SKASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 40 24.355.008Additional Parcels 2
EMILY L RASMUSSEN 1206 6TH AV  KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 204 24.581.200Additional Parcels 2
FIEGEL FARMS INC 26653 655TH KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 224 24.573.500Additional Parcels 2
GARY THOMPSON 713 SOUTHF   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 73 24.572.300Additional Parcels 2
GOODRICH-FELLOWS PARTNERSHIP PO BOX 26 KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 33 24.100.537Additional Parcels 2
HANSEN TERRANCE A & ROBIN L 2524 AUSTIN OWATONNMN 55060 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 16 08-109-01 Additional Parcels 2
HARRY L DESSNER & MARGARET A DESSNER 118 SOUTHF   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 120 24.573.300Additional Parcels 2
HARTLE DALE R & JEANANN M 2472 AUSTIN OWATONNMN 55060 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 8 08-022-21 Additional Parcels 2
HAWKINSON JAMES R & NANCY L 2527 AUSTIN OWATONNMN 55060 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 7 08-022-21 Additional Parcels 2
HEIDI J SCHMIT 50 4TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 139 24.573.501Additional Parcels 2
HOME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK 1016 CIVIC C   ROCHESTEMN 55901 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 39 24.352.015Additional Parcels 2
HUNTER L KRUEGER & LINDSEY N LARSON 1101 6TH AV  KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 183 24.581.100Additional Parcels 2
IAN TD EICH & SAMANTHA J MEHUS 48 4TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 141 24.573.501Additional Parcels 2
JACLYN A AVERY 69 4TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 164 24.573.700Additional Parcels 2
JACOB F FROESE & KATHLEEN G FROESE 87 SOUTHFO   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 228 24.573.701Additional Parcels 2
JACOB HIRDLER & ALLISON DEROME 1103 6TH AV  KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 184 24.581.100Additional Parcels 2
JAMIE L ANDRIST 704 SOUTHF   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 65 24.572.200Additional Parcels 2
JARY G GARDNER TRUST & JARY G GARNER (TRUSTEE) 710 SOUTHF   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 68 24.572.201Additional Parcels 2
JASON MARGOTTA 1301 7TH AV  KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 51 24.572.100Additional Parcels 2
JENKINS AARON & MELISSA 2475 AUSTIN OWATONNMN 55060 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 3 08-022-21 Additional Parcels 2
JENNIFER RYG 14 SOUTHFO   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 99 24.573.101Additional Parcels 2
JEREMY TERLAP & AMANDA TERLAP 94 5TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 128 24.573.301Additional Parcels 2
JERI WAMBEKE 120 SOUTHF   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 121 24.573.300Additional Parcels 2
JESSE ZUBKE 91 5TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 125 24.573.300Additional Parcels 2
JESSICA MARSLAND 10 SOUTHFO   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 95 24.573.101Additional Parcels 2
JILL M HEINTZMAN 610 SOUTHF   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 61 24.572.200Additional Parcels 2
JIZHI GE & YING ZHANG 64229 250TH KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 28 08.004.030Additional Parcels 2
JOEL BIGELOW & SONS ENTERPRISE 4057 28TH S  ROCHESTEMN 55901 TRUE Additional  None None None None 3 32|46|47 24.004.050Additional Parcels 2
JOHANNES L MARSLAND & STEPHANIE MARSLAND 703 SOUTHF   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 78 24.572.300Additional Parcels 2
JON R RIEDEL & GOLDA M RIEDEL 71 4TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 166 24.573.700Additional Parcels 2
JORDAN C WEYHRAUCH & NICOLE R WEYHRAUCH 96 5TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 130 24.573.301Additional Parcels 2
JORDAN OXLEY & TOBI PIUS ONIRETI 1203 7TH AV  KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 49 24.572.100Additional Parcels 2
JOSEPH E HERBER 100 5TH AV  KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 133 24.573.301Additional Parcels 2
JUDITH KUCHINKA 706 SOUTHF   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 2 66|67 24.572.200Additional Parcels 2
KAREN D VINCENT 716 SOUTHF   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 71 24.572.201Additional Parcels 2
KARLYN M BREWINGTON 24 SOUTHFO   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 109 24.573.102Additional Parcels 2
KATHLEEN SCHAEFER 29 SOUTHFO   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 160 24.573.601Additional Parcels 2
KAYLA KUNKEL 54 4TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 226 24.573.501Additional Parcels 2
KEITH A OURADA & KAYLA R OURADA 1305 7TH AV  KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 53 24.572.100Additional Parcels 2
KELLY RAYMOND 89 5TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 124 24.573.300Additional Parcels 2
KENNETH G FREERKSEN & LAVONNE M FREERKSEN 178 SOUTHF   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 117 24.573.200Additional Parcels 2
KYLEIGH REINARTZ 79 5TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 176 24.573.701Additional Parcels 2
LARRY D BUCK & LINDA L BUCK 16 SOUTHFO   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 101 24.573.101Additional Parcels 2
LAURA J SHAINDLIN 1405 6TH AV  KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 196 24.581.101Additional Parcels 2
LAUREL A HEIMSNESS 67 4TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 162 24.573.700Additional Parcels 2
LAUREN R STOPPEL 600 SOUTHF   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 225 24.573.500Additional Parcels 2
LEAH WIEGMAN 1102 6TH AV  KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 198 24.581.200Additional Parcels 2
LEHMANN (TRUSTEE) JOAN M 3323 HIGHW  ROCHESTEMN 55906 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 213 83.08.34.0Additional Parcels 2
LEROY D KAEHLER & BEVERLY ANN KAEHLER 64325 250TH KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 29 08.004.060Additional Parcels 2
LEWISON STEPHEN R & LEWISON RONALD D & JUDITH A OWATONNMN 55060 FALSE Additional  None None None None 1 6 08-022-21 Additional Parcels 2
LORRAINE FLICEK 27 SOUTHFO   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 112 24.573.102Additional Parcels 2
LOUISE M MOSER TRUST 714 SOUTHF   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 70 24.572.201Additional Parcels 2
MAGALY QUE 72 4TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 167 24.573.700Additional Parcels 2
MARTIN FAMILY LLC 2523 S COUN   OWATONNMN 55060 TRUE Additional  None None None None 3 12|13|14 08-022-33 Additional Parcels 2
MARTIN J HEIMER & BETH A HEIMER 64212 250TH KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 26 08.003.050Additional Parcels 2
MATHEW CHURCHILL & BONNY KINGSBURY-CHURCHILL 81 5TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 174 24.573.701Additional Parcels 2



MATTHEW DONVAN & KINDRA DONVAN 1301 6TH AV  KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 191 24.581.100Additional Parcels 2
MATTHEW R COUNSELL 46 4TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 143 24.573.502Additional Parcels 2
MICHAEL BAKKEN JR 97 5TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 131 24.573.301Additional Parcels 2
MICHAEL GORDON & CAREL J GORDON 31 SOUTHFO   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 158 24.573.601Additional Parcels 2
MICHAEL J BOLSTER & LYN K BOLSTER 20 SOUTHFO   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 105 24.573.102Additional Parcels 2
MICHAEL R NUEHRING & BARBARA L NUEHRING 30 SOUTHFO   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 159 24.573.601Additional Parcels 2
NANCY L SANFORD 43 4TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 146 24.573.502Additional Parcels 2
NATHANIEL BEYER & NATALIE SKOGLUND 45 4TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 144 24.573.502Additional Parcels 2
NEIL J FJERSTAD & JANET M FJERSTAD 63792 250TH KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 31 13.034.110Additional Parcels 2
JOANN C NELSON & ALLAN R NELSON & REBECCA M DIESLER (TRUSTEES) 1037 S ELM OWATONNMN 55060 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 2 08-022-21 Additional Parcels 2
NOBLE JOHN J & DARLENE (TRUSTEES) 2549 AUSTIN OWATONNMN 55060 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 20 08-109-02 Additional Parcels 2
PAT BIGELOW PAINTING LLC 701 8TH ST SKASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 41 24.428.015Additional Parcels 2
RABECCA BREDESEN 712 SOUTHF   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 69 24.572.201Additional Parcels 2
RICARDO M FIGUEROA & LARIZZA RODRIGUEZ GONZALES 604 SOUTHF   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 58 24.572.200Additional Parcels 2
RICHARD FRENCH & JESICA FRENCH 1202 7TH AV  KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 84 24.572.301Additional Parcels 2
RICHARD M BANNON 11 SOUTHFO   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 96 24.573.101Additional Parcels 2
RIGOBERTO RUIZ SOLIS & DARLYN SOLIS 88 5TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 123 24.573.300Additional Parcels 2
ROBERT A BONSER & MARIA BONSER 64242 240TH KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 30 08.004.160Additional Parcels 2
ROBERT BUSH & SANDRA L URISTA DEBUSH 608 SOUTHF   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 60 24.572.200Additional Parcels 2
ROBERT J HOVLAND 40 SOUTHFO   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 149 24.573.600Additional Parcels 2
ROBERT JOHNSON & CAROL JOHNSON 37 SOUGHFO   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 152 24.573.600Additional Parcels 2
ROBERT W BLOOD & MARGIE A BLOOD 711 SOUTHF   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 74 24.572.300Additional Parcels 2
ROBERTA WOOD 19 SOUTHFO   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 104 24.573.101Additional Parcels 2
ROGER BURKE & ANNE BURKE 612 SOUTHF   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 62 24.572.200Additional Parcels 2
RUDOLPH A RAATZ & CHRISTINA M LOUKS-RAATZ 1403 7TH AV  KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 55 24.572.100Additional Parcels 2
RUSSELL J WINTER 37889 25TH JANESVILL MN 56048 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 1 01.004.061Additional Parcels 2
RYAN D LARSON & MIRANDA L LARSON 1404 6TH AV  KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 210 24.581.201Additional Parcels 2
SARA CHICOS 42 4TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 147 24.573.600Additional Parcels 2
SARA S MILDE 82 5TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 173 24.573.701Additional Parcels 2
SCHAFFNER MICHAEL W & BARBARA A 2536 AUSTIN OWATONNMN 55060 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 17 08-109-01 Additional Parcels 2
SCHAMMEL RICHARD A & DEBRA A 2533 AUSTIN OWATONNMN 55060 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 19 08-109-02 Additional Parcels 2
SCHROEDER ELIJAH B 2463 AUSTIN OWATONNMN 55060 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 4 08-022-21 Additional Parcels 2
SCOTT A SLOWINSKI & DEE A SLOWINSKI 85 5TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 170 24.573.701Additional Parcels 2
SCOTT V PETERSON 44 4TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 145 24.573.502Additional Parcels 2
SCOTT W MILLER 7 SOUTHFOR   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 92 24.573.100Additional Parcels 2
SDAVID ETOLP & JULIE A STOLP 12405 POW    ORONOCOMN 55960 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 221 84.08.11.0Additional Parcels 2
DALE O & IONE SETTE 2564 AUSTIN OWATONNMN 55060 TRUE Additional  None None None None 2 18|24 08-109-01 Additional Parcels 2
SHAWN E RYAN & ASHLEY M RYAN 1303 7TH AV  KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 52 24.572.100Additional Parcels 2
SMIT LEROY J & JULIE WESELY-SMIT 622 E SCHOO  OWATONNMN 55060 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 21 08-110-01 Additional Parcels 2
SOUTH FORK 2ND HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC PO BOX 161 KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 2 179|180 24.573.800Additional Parcels 2
SOUTH FORK HOMES LLC 4057 28TH S  ROCHESTEMN 55901 TRUE Additional  None None None None 25 89|90|98|10224.573.100Additional Parcels 2
SOUTH FORK SECOND SUBDIVISION & HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC PO BOX 161 KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 211 24.581.300Additional Parcels 2
SOUTH FORK SUBDIVISION & HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC 715 SOUTHF   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 85 24.572.400Additional Parcels 2
SPENCER R SCHRADER & MYRANDA A QUINN 74 4TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 169 24.573.700Additional Parcels 2
STADTHERR MARK GERARD & LYNNETTE EDITH STADTHERR 2400 AUSTIN OWATONNMN 55060 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 11 08-022-21 Additional Parcels 2
STANLEY BLANKENSHIP & SANDRA L BLANKENSHIP 23 SOUTHFO   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 108 24.573.102Additional Parcels 2
MARGARET STOLP (TRUSTEE), NEIL M STOLP (TRUSTEE) 3951 WHITE   ORONOCOMN 55960 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 219 84.05.43.0Additional Parcels 2
STORE MASTER FUNDING XV LLC 550 MAIN STNEW BRIGMN 55112 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 22 08-113-01 Additional Parcels 2
TANNER D MCCOOL 1406 6TH AV  KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 137 24.573.400Additional Parcels 2
TAYLOR A VADEBONCOEUR 702 SOUTHF   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 64 24.572.200Additional Parcels 2
TAYLOR FOWLER & MAKAYLA FOWLER 102 SOUTHF   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 135 24.573.301Additional Parcels 2
TAYLOR KAZECK 73 4TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 168 24.573.700Additional Parcels 2
THE KASSON ECONOMIC DEVELOMENT AUTHORITY 401 5TH ST SKASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 34 24.100.537Additional Parcels 2
THOMAS J IHRKE & VALERIE J BUSSE 1304 6TH AV  KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 207 24.581.201Additional Parcels 2
TIMOTHY H NELLIS 1204 S PARK RED WINGMN 55066 TRUE Additional  None None None None 2 215|216 84.05.34.0Additional Parcels 2
TIMOTHY R WINSOR 34 SOUTHFO   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 155 24.573.600Additional Parcels 2
TRAVIS J HERSLEFF & SHELBY A HEINTZ 1107 6TH AV  KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 186 24.581.100Additional Parcels 2
TRAVIS L CHILSON 3832 130TH  ORONOCOMN 55960 TRUE Additional  None None None None 2 217|218 84.05.41.0Additional Parcels 2
TREVOR A STROMME & ABIGAIL A STROMME 75 4TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 227 24.573.701Additional Parcels 2
TROY SCHLEIGER & STEPHANIE SCHLEIGER 708 CAMPB  PINE ISLANMN 55963 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 212 68.680.004Additional Parcels 2
TUPPER & PAUL & BEVERLY LIVING TRUST LIVING TRUST 56254 COUN   MAZEPPA MN 55956 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 222 R09.00330Additional Parcels 2
TYLER D QUEENSLAND & BROOKE B THATCHER 86 5TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 122 24.573.300Additional Parcels 2
TYLER MCLEISH & SAMANTHA MCELMURY 84 5TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 171 24.573.701Additional Parcels 2
TYLER WARNER & KATHRYN WARNER 1401 7TH AV  KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 54 24.572.100Additional Parcels 2
VERLIN W WEBER & CATHY L WEBER 15 SOUTHFO   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 100 24.573.101Additional Parcels 2
VICKI L MILLER 18 SOUTHFO   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 103 24.573.101Additional Parcels 2
VREEMAN & MICHAEL J & SUSAN I 56001 COUN   MAZEPPA MN 55956 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 223 R09.00337Additional Parcels 2
WALTER O THERNEAU 38 SOUTHFO   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 151 24.573.600Additional Parcels 2
WENCL DONALD L & DIANNE M 2465 AUSTIN OWATONNMN 55060 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 5 08-022-21 Additional Parcels 2
WILLIAM W WALKER & KELLI J WALKER 80 5TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 175 24.573.701Additional Parcels 2
MARLYN & VIRGINIA ZACHARIAS 2626 AUSTIN OWATONNMN 55060 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 23 08-129-01 Additional Parcels 2
ZACHARY POWERS & KATIE POWERS 1106 6TH AV  KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 200 24.581.200Additional Parcels 2
ZOE I LYNN & HANNAH L GIEHTBROCK 1 SOUTHFOR   KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional  None None None None 1 86 24.573.100Additional Parcels 2



Owner Name Address City State ZIP Valid to Mail? Name Segment Name_1 RouteOption voltage Parcel Count OBJECTID PID List
PATRICK & CLARICE DEGROOD 25295 DALTON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 19 14.15.2.25.001 Additional Parcels 3
DALE & CHRISTINE MELCHERT 402 3RD ST SE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 11 13.16.1.50.001 Additional Parcels 3
DECOOK PROPERTIES LLC PO BOX 69 BYRON MN 55920 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 35 75.31.13.027759 Additional Parcels 3
WINDMILL WOODS ESTATES SECOND 550 MERRYWOOD DR NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 32 68.681.0020 Additional Parcels 3
NELS E OBERG & ANN L OBERG 50655 220TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 28 39.027.0501 Additional Parcels 3
MICHAEL & JENNIFER WORATSCHKA 17447 482ND LN WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 13 14.017.3000 Additional Parcels 3
CURTIS & BONNIE SUEMNICK 48811 173RD AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 14 14.017.5300 Additional Parcels 3
LARRY K & TONI F HAMMER 4313 230TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 21 15.15.2.75.001 Additional Parcels 3
DAVID P SWART & BARBARA L SWART 8626 85TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 44 85.34.32.038999 Additional Parcels 3
WILLIAM J & CHERYL K BEIER 5499 SW 18TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 7 09-023-1401 Additional Parcels 3
IND SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 2899 500 W BROADWAY PLAINVIEW MN 55964 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 48 R14.00023.00 Additional Parcels 3
BRENDA J & PETER L SEYS 22697 589TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 45 R01.04.35.300.011 Additional Parcels 3
ALLEN HEITMAN & CHRISTINE OLSON 40 SANDY POINT CT NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 37 84.11.43.040326 Additional Parcels 3
PETER JAY GRASS 2516 SW 82ND AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 6 09-021-3401 Additional Parcels 3
LARRY R SCHERGER TRUST LARRY R SCHERGER (TRUSTEE) 63158 STATE HIGHWAY 56 DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 23 17.032.1002 Additional Parcels 3
EWR MANKATO WOODSIDE APARTMENTS LLC 51 BROADWAY N FARGO ND 58102 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 46 R01.09.10.326.012 Additional Parcels 3
KATHRYN KELLER 451 FAIRVIEW ST OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 22 15.19.2.00.003 Additional Parcels 3
RUTH M MURRAY 64001 130TH AVE CLAREMONT MN 55924 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 10 09.033.1100 Additional Parcels 3
JOHN R & BETTY J BRUENDER TRUST 26752 SIOUX TRL MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 50 R39.10.16.100.006 Additional Parcels 3
AGNES BOULDEN & MELVIS BOULDEN JR 200 MAJESTIC LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 34 74.01.22.081718 Additional Parcels 3
ROBERT J PRIEBE (TRUSTEE) GRETCHEN M PRIEBE (TRUSTEE) 11271 340TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 9 09.024.0710 Additional Parcels 3
KEVIN K & LORI J REMUND 7832 260TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 12 13.27.4.50.001 Additional Parcels 3
DIRT MERCHANT INC 3301 3RD AVE MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 51 R40.04.31.401.004 Additional Parcels 3
JOSHUA J FJERSTAD AMANDA L FJERSTAD 64665 240TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 5 08.005.0601 Additional Parcels 3
MIDWEST WIRELESS COMMUNICA LLC PO BOX 2549 ADDISON TX 75001 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 3 05.002.0110 Additional Parcels 3
JOSHUA W & SARA N GROEBNER 49274 239TH AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 1 04.020.0200 Additional Parcels 3
LORI OSMUNDSON 2480 SW 52ND AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 8 09-023-2001 Additional Parcels 3
MICHAEL R KOOP & MARIE D KOOP 17250 480TH ST ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 30 40.013.0601 Additional Parcels 3
DANIEL RAY ANWAY 9929 75TH ST NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 42 85.33.32.038985 Additional Parcels 3
MATTHEW WOJAHN 735 CAMPBELL CT PINE ISLAND MN 55963 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 31 68.340.0030 Additional Parcels 3
BRADLEY C & AMY BOHLEN 18434 TETONKA LAKE RD WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 15 14.018.5300 Additional Parcels 3
WARSAW TWP PO BOX 60 WARSAW MN 55087 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 20 14.16.1.00.002 Additional Parcels 3
AMBER MIKA 51830 147TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 18 14.035.7600 Additional Parcels 3
JEREMY L & MEGAN A SCHEURER 49265 231ST AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 2 04.021.0110 Additional Parcels 3
STACEY SCHULZ 23860 631ST AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 49 R37.05.24.400.003 Additional Parcels 3
THOMAS J BEACOM (TRUSTEE) 1325 COCONINO RD AMES IA 50014 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 41 85.18.33.038701 Additional Parcels 3
THOMAS D OLSON & CRYSTAL K OLSON 9207 75TH ST NW BYRON MN 55920 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 43 85.33.41.070398 Additional Parcels 3
ROGER R WENDT 3305 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 39 84.28.34.040002 Additional Parcels 3
RONALD E HAEFNER REVOCABLE TRUST 22695 589TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 52 R40.04.35.300.003 Additional Parcels 3
THOMAS MACVEY & BARBARA MACVEY 17310 635TH ST DODGE CENTER MN 55927 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 24 17.032.1300 Additional Parcels 3
CITY OF ORONOCO PO BOX 195 ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 38 84.17.33.074434 Additional Parcels 3
KENT W BILLMAN & CYNTHIA A BILLMAN 47174 170TH AVE ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 29 40.012.0500 Additional Parcels 3
LARA C BIRK & JOHN A BRENNER 19975 STATE HIGHWAY 22 MANKATO MN 56001 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 53 R43.09.11.200.007 Additional Parcels 3
SCOTT ZASKE & LEANNE M ZASKE 54 SANDY POINT CT NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 36 84.11.43.040318 Additional Parcels 3
DENNIS S GUNHUS & BRENDA LINSE 48336 GOODHUE AVE KENYON MN 55946 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 26 36.018.0501 Additional Parcels 3
ERIN MONTILLET & GEORGES MONTILLET 316 MEADOW RUN DR SW ROCHESTER MN 55902 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 40 85.06.21.087734 Additional Parcels 3
RONALD L SHERIDAN & BONNIE SHERIDAN 15500 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 27 38.034.0400 Additional Parcels 3
PEOPLES COOPERATIVE POWER 1775 LAKE SHADY AVE S ORONOCO MN 55960 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 47 R14.00012.03 Additional Parcels 3
MITCHELL J & ROCHELLE BELINA 2057 SE 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 4 08-026-1402 Additional Parcels 3
JEFFREY & LORI LAFRANCE 437 MAIN ST E WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 17 14.034.0300 Additional Parcels 3
ELIZABETH STANGLER MARQUERITE 18348 516TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 16 14.032.0400 Additional Parcels 3
MARY E LAZARETTI REV TRUST PO BOX 23 KENYON MN 55946 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 25 35.026.0500 Additional Parcels 3
RATHA SAM-KHUTH & RHATAH SEY 3287 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 TRUE Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 33 73.05.22.033247 Additional Parcels 3



Owner Name Address City State ZIP+4 Parcel Count Valid to Mail? Name Segment Name_1 RouteOption voltage OBJECTID PID List
(TRUSTEES OF) CATHOLIC CHURCH CEMETERY GROUNDS 1 false None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 160 05.003.0700 Original October List
ADDIE E HEWITT ORONOCO MN 55960 1 false None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2949 84.18.11.028948 Original October List
FITCH CEMETERY ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 false None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 2451 73.04.12.033238 Original October List
FLORENCE F ONEILL ORONOCO MN 55960 1 false None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2752 84.07.31.029084 Original October List
JAMES HAWKINS PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 false None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2951 84.18.11.028950 Original October List
KEITH W & KURT R KRENKE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 false Route Segment 17 None None None None 421 08-024-4100 Original October List
LEWISON STEPHEN R & LEWISON RONALD D & JUDITH A OWATONNA MN 55060 1 false Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 6 08-022-2117 Additional Parcels 2
MARK E GUNHUS RR 2 KENYON MN 55946 1 false None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1426 16.13.4.00.001 Original October List
P & M BYRON II LLLP WASECA MN 56093 2 false Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 556|559 09.023.0500|09.023.0520 Original October List
STEVEN W FRODL RT 1 OWATONNA MN 55060 1 false Route Segment 17 None None None None 458 09-021-4000 Original October List

2 false None|None None|None None|None None|None None|None 4671|4672 75.06.23.087.757|75.06.23.087.758 Original October List
105 8TH STREET LLC 105 8TH ST SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1835 24.620.1002 Original October List
106 5TH STREET LLC 1300 7TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true None None None None None 1805 24.506.0560 Original October List
3KN LLC 6924 255TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1406 15.18.1.50.001 Original October List
3RD AVENUE HOLDINGS LLC 314 BLUE EARTH ST MANKATO MN 56001 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 3730|3731 R01.09.06.104.013|R01.09.06.104.014 Original October List
5150 PROPERTIES LLC 508 1ST AVE SW KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1828 24.551.0060 Original October List
75TH & 52 LLC 4900 HIGHWAY 52 N ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 3137 84.33.33.077468 Original October List
75TH AZ LLC 2208 BROADWAY AVE S ROCHESTER MN 55904 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 3161 84.34.33.052778 Original October List
A & J STORAGE BYRON LLC 1510 HULETT AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2620|2621 75.31.23.068516|75.31.23.068522 Original October List
A L S PROPERTIES WINDSOR CT 5501 LAKELAND AVE S BROOKLYN CENTER MN 55429 3 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 1715|1716|1717 24.004.0100|24.004.0100|24.004.0100 Original October List
AARAV2015 LLC 3643 MORMON COULEE RD LA CROSSE WI 54601 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1770 24.427.0010 Original October List
AARON & MELISSA PINGEL 37950 25TH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 31 01.004.0900 Original October List
AARON BLAKE & KATELYN N ASKELSON 1400 6TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 208 24.581.2012 Additional Parcels 2
AARON FLEMING 208 HOLLY LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true None None None None None 1255 14.328.0090 Original October List
AARON J & DIANNE GAHLER 49409 ELYSIAN RD ELYSIAN MN 56028 1 true None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 78 04.021.3100 Original October List
AARON M QUAM 48184 66TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1923 30.018.0102 Original October List
AARON STEWART 1645 4TH ST NW BYRON MN 55920 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2615|2616 75.31.22.061922|75.31.22.061922 Original October List
AATRUST 56501 HIGHWAY 63 ZUMBRO FALLS MN 55991 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2668 83.08.44.032956 Original October List
ABEL LOPEZ CORTES 501 CLEVELAND ST MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3768 R01.09.06.187.007 Original October List
ABRAHAM V MAI 7438 HAMILTON LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2520 74.02.11.054425 Original October List
ADAM F SCHLAEGER & SARA SCHLAEGER 1104 6TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 199 24.581.2003 Additional Parcels 2
ADAM J HILLE & SAMANTHA R GARBER 705 3RD ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1844 24.720.0020 Original October List
ADAM J KOPESKY 33546 15TH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 3 true None|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 3712|3713|3714 R01.09.05.426.019|R01.09.05.426.020|R01.09.05.426.021 Original October List
ADAM J SCHAEFER, SARAH E SCHAEFER 630 4TH AVE SW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2974 84.18.41.029012 Original October List
ADAM L HOLZ, COURTNEY HOLZ 345 2ND AVE SW ORONOCO MN 55960 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2903|2895 84.17.23.028854|84.17.23.028794 Original October List|Original October List
ADAM R MILLER, EMILY A MILLER 50453 180TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 2146 39.030.0500 Original October List
ADAM RUCKER 2910 WHITE BRIDGE RD NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2828 84.09.42.086013 Original October List
ADAM S ARNDT & KENNETH J ARNDT 3639 SE 34TH AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 274|275 07-019-3101|07-019-3400 Original October List
ADAMS STEFANIE TRUST & WESLEY ALEXANDER 36461 60TH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1120 14.035.7800 Original October List
ADEM MCKAY 540 VINTAGE RD NW ORONOCO MN 55960 3 true None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G|4G 4 East|4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV|161kV 2762|2761|2763 84.07.31.074651|84.07.31.074649|84.07.31.076875 Original October List|Original October List
ADRIAN HEUBLEIN 6408 75TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 3502 85.31.11.038941 Original October List
AG PARTNERS 101 BROADWAY AVE GOODHUE MN 55027 1 true None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1244 14.30.2.00.001 Original October List
AG PARTNERS CO-OP PO BOX 218 GOODHUE MN 55027 1 true None None None None None 2344 70.145.0015 Original October List
AG PARTNERS SERVICES COOP PO BOX 218 GOODHUE MN 55027 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2247 44.025.0800 Original October List
AG POWER REAL ESTATE LLC 4561 HIGHWAY 212 GLENCOE MN 55336 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2446 70.400.0220 Original October List
AGI PROPERTIES OF ORONOCO LLC 2323 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 3 true None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G|4G 4 East|4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV|161kV 2938|2940|2941 84.17.34.078041|84.17.34.079476|84.17.34.080172 Original October List
AGNES BOULDEN & MELVIS BOULDEN JR 200 MAJESTIC LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 34 74.01.22.081718 Additional Parcels 3
AGRI SYSTEMS OF WATERVILLE PO BOX 177 WATERVILLE MN 56096 2 true None|Route Segment 6 Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 1028|1091 14.027.5300|14.034.3100 Original October List
AHMED HASSAN & AMINA DAOUD 1848 PATRICKS BAY FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1651 18.12.1.28.016 Original October List
AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL INC 20753 636TH ST DODGE CENTER MN 55927 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1706 22.200.3005 Original October List
ALAN & RHONDA GEHRKE 47072 CANNON RIVER RD WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 992 14.016.7700 Original October List
ALBERT D & CATHERINE M BLOCK 59463 219TH LN MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 1 None None None None 4639 R43.09.12.100.004 Original October List
ALBERT SCHROEDER INC 9005 E 58TH DR DENVER CO 80238 1 true None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 2455 73.05.11.033245 Original October List
AL-CORN CLEAN FUEL 797 5TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 592|597 09.029.0600|09.030.0200 Original October List
ALEC PIETZ 62318 KOPPS DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4389 R37.05.35.401.002 Original October List
ALEK SCHULZ TATUM, SAM & EMMY JUDD 23860 631ST AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 4315|4408 R37.05.25.400.005|R37.05.36.200.001 Original October List
ALETTA BERNDT TRUST 8420 172ND ST W LAKEVILLE MN 55044 1 true None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 87 04.022.7800 Original October List
ALEX A AHLMAN 10671 270TH ST W WASECA MN 56093 1 true None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 940 13.33.3.75.005 Original October List
ALEX BOHLMANN 180 SOUTHFORK DR SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 115 24.573.2002 Additional Parcels 2
ALEX E CRAGOE, SHERRY M CRAGOE 9622 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3457 85.22.21.071735 Original October List
ALEX M SCHWARTZ 12938 MORRISTOWN BLVD W WATERVILLE MN 56096 3 true None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M|1M 1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 909|911|913 13.30.3.50.001|13.30.4.75.001|13.31.2.00.001 Original October List
ALEXANDER & KAMI HRUSKA 9750 240TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1447 16.16.4.50.003 Original October List
ALEXANDER PROELL & KELCIE SCOTT 101 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 134 24.573.3016 Additional Parcels 2
ALEXANDER R HOHENSTEIN & MOLLY K HOHENSTEIN 1300 7TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 81 24.572.3010 Additional Parcels 2
ALICE M QUAALE REV LIV TRUST 49141 COUNTY 13 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 4 true None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 1950|1966|1967|1968 35.029.0500|35.032.0800|35.032.0800|35.032.0800 Original October List
ALICIA J GRANDE, JAMES V GRANDE 27542 637TH ST KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 835 13.128.0070 Original October List
ALL SAINTS PARISH OF MAD LK IN PO BOX 217 MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4379 R37.05.35.200.008 Original October List
ALLAN M JOHNSON 860 2ND AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2742 84.07.14.039664 Original October List
ALLAN R & PATRICIA L SMITH 2245 LA CASA LN SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 1511 17-436-0205 Original October List
ALLAN T DEML 4989 ROSE ST OWATONNA MN 55060 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 306|311 07-022-2000|07-022-3201 Original October List
ALLARD SHARON A 425 CEDARDALE DR SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1504 17-345-0309 Original October List
ALLEN & CAITLYNN KAPLAN 2591 SW 24TH AVE OWATONNA MN 55060-5061 2 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 47|38 08-020-2302|08-020-2204 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
ALLEN F & BONITA KERN 2029 WESTWOOD DR FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None None None None None 1664 18.12.1.51.012 Original October List
ALLEN HEITMAN & CHRISTINE OLSON 40 SANDY POINT CT NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 37 84.11.43.040326 Additional Parcels 3
ALLEN J KLEIN, JENALEE L KLEIN 950 MOODY RD FORT MYERS FL 33903 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2798 84.07.43.073824 Original October List
ALLEN L WHIPPLE TRUST 12005 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 2 true Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A 3|3 345kV|345kV 2654|2655 83.07.14.032947|83.07.14.085166 Original October List
ALLEN M & ANN H STOLEE TRUST 220 HUSETH ST KENYON MN 55946 7 true None|None|None|None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F|2F|2C|2C|2C|2C 2 South|2 South|2 South|2 North|2 North|2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 2014|2028|2031|722|728|730|768 36.015.0200|36.017.0401|36.018.0100|12.26.4.00.001|12.27.3.75.001|12.27.4.25.002|12.35.1. Original October List|Original October List
ALLEN M STOLEE 220 HUSETH ST KENYON MN 55946 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 2017|2029 36.015.0302|36.017.0700 Original October List
ALLIANCE PIPELINE INC 585 8TH AVE SW STE 4000 CALGARY AB T2P 1G1 5 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 1 None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None 4632|4633|4650|4651|4657 R43.09.11.400.002|R43.09.11.400.002|R43.09.12.300.019|R43.09.12.300.020|R43.09.13.100.001Original October List
ALLISON H GROSS, DAVID E GROSS 169 MAJESTIC RD NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2509 74.01.21.081737 Original October List
ALME FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 1522 W 25TH ST MINNEAPOLIS MN 55405 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2288 44.036.0200 Original October List
ALTER METAL RECYCLING, NORTH INDUSTRIAL ROAD COMPANY 700 OFFICE PKWY SAINT LOUIS MO 63141 3 true None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1A|1A|1A 1 North|1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV|345kV 4535|4536|4537 R40.04.31.200.014|R40.04.31.200.015|R40.04.31.200.018 Original October List
ALVIN C BABCOCK 24225 APPLETON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1217 14.24.1.25.001 Original October List
ALVIN J JR & CARMEN M CLAUSEN 525 CEDARDALE DR SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 1499 17-345-0304 Original October List
AMANDA KANE 506 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944-2601 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 32 24.573.5003 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
AMANDA KIRCHNER 12 SOUTHFORK DR SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 97 24.573.1012 Additional Parcels 2
AMANDA SMITH, CODY NICKLAY 503 3RD AVE SW KASSON MN 55944 1 true None None None None None 1742 24.126.0020 Original October List
AMBER MIKA 51830 147TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 18 14.035.7600 Additional Parcels 3
AMERICAN EAGLE OWATONNA AL LLC 6737 W WASHINGTON ST VESTAVIA AL 35243 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1487 17-345-0109 Original October List
AMY C JORGENSON, JEFFREY L JORGENSON 27581 625TH ST KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 781 13.025.0102 Original October List
AMY JO NORDSTROM 8915 W 34TH ST ST LOUIS PARK MN 55426 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1371 15.13.4.25.001 Original October List
AMY L ECKERMAN (TRUSTEE), JOHN F ECKERMAN (TRUSTEE) 11725 SANDY POINT LN NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true Alignment Alternative 15 None None None None 2867 84.11.43.080249 Original October List
AMY S GNAGEY, JEREMY R GNAGEY 15372 640TH ST DODGE CENTER MN 55927 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1707 22.277.1011 Original October List
ANDERS L NYGREN, ALLISON K PASSE 670 BEVERLY CT WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2420 70.366.0040 Original October List
ANDREA BUTLER, JEFFREY BUTLER 27484 COUNTY HIGHWAY 34 KASSON MN 55944 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 811|813 13.036.0300|13.036.1100 Original October List
ANDREA GATES, CODY AKERS 11357 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2445 70.400.0212 Original October List
ANDREW & CARRIE AKEMANN 10515 440TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1110 14.035.5300 Original October List
ANDREW & SARAH SCHWAB 11539 E 200TH ST KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 769 12.35.1.25.002 Original October List
ANDREW J & JOLEEN K ANDERSON 215 HOLLY LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 2 true None|None None|None None|None None|None None|None 1264|1265 14.328.0230|14.328.0240 Original October List
ANDREW J HUNEKE, KIM Y HUNEKE 46433 145TH AVE ZUMBROTA MN 55992 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2066|2067 38.033.0100|38.033.0300 Original October List
ANDREW J JACOB 93 5TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 127 24.573.3009 Additional Parcels 2
ANDREW J KULICH, MICHELLE KULICH 4634 15TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None None None None None 3045 84.27.44.059420 Original October List
ANDREW J LEJCHER, SHERRIE L LEJCHER 49596 170TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg2 2D 2 North 345kV 2242 40.024.0900 Original October List
ANDREW KENNETH DOBS, JENELL ANN JENNINGS 3611 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None None None None None 3635 98.41.19.802613 Original October List
ANDREW LOWER, JENNIFER LOWER 16661 ORANGE DR YORBA LINDA CA 92886 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 3148 84.33.44.078976 Original October List
ANDREW M & JENNIFER L LOHRMANN 2004 WESTWOOD DR FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1655 18.12.1.51.003 Original October List
ANDREW PRUETT, JOANNA PRUETT 32675 GRIT RD LANESBORO MN 55949 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2101 39.020.0802 Original October List
ANDREW R STURM, KAYLA R STURM 201 MAJESTIC RD NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2514 74.01.22.081721 Original October List
ANDREW RULE, CHRISTINE RULE 700 SHENANDOAH LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4R 4 West 161kV 3203 84.35.24.047045 Original October List
ANDREW W VON RUDEN 1030 ROBERT PL SW OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 319 07-023-3300 Original October List
ANDRIST ARCHER FARMS LLC 3646 ARBOR DR NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3379 85.10.21.085755 Original October List
ANDY P HART, REGINALD M HART 10723 COUNTY ROAD 11 NE ELGIN MN 55932 1 true None Seg4 4P 4 West 161kV 2716 83.33.44.033184 Original October List
ANGELA & TODD OWENS 604 ELM AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4179 R14.05.34.201.007 Original October List
ANGELA A H & STEVEN E PRICE JR 16045 SAINT PAUL AVE SE PRIOR LAKE MN 55372-2577 2 true HWY 14 Additions|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 13|4652 R43.09.12.300.008|R43.09.12.300.021 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Original October List
ANGELA DECOOK 1444 13TH ST NW BYRON MN 55920 3 true None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4O|4O|4O 4 West|4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV|161kV 3109|3113|3159 84.33.11.069183|84.33.14.073875|84.34.22.040088 Original October List
ANGELA FRIESE, SETH FRIESE 11714 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 2 true Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13 None|None 4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV 3426|3429 85.15.14.038647|85.15.41.087259 Original October List
ANGELA M ANDA PO BOX 221 ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None None None None None 2405 70.360.0020 Original October List
ANGELA M ANDRIST (TRUSTEE), JASON D ANDRIST (TRUSTEE) 114 WILLOW CIR SW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None None None None None 3251 85.02.22.068609 Original October List
ANGELA MORKEN, SHANNON HOWARD 15585 COUNTY 9 BLVD GOODHUE MN 55027 5 true None|None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North|2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 2185|2189|2190|2191|2193 40.012.0200|40.012.0900|40.012.1000|40.012.1200|40.013.0400 Original October List
ANIMAL HOUSE BOARDING AND MORE LLC 852 4TH AVE SE ROCHESTER MN 55904 1 true None None None None None 2936 84.17.34.073942 Original October List
ANITA L WITTHOEFT, LARRY A WITTHOEFT 878 RIVERVIEW RD SE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg4 4F 4 East 161kV 3277 85.03.11.082709 Original October List
ANITA SENNE 10030 PILGRIM WAY MAPLE GROVE MN 55369 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1275 14.582.0020 Original October List
ANN I KEMPNER 424 BEVERLY ST WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2407 70.360.0040 Original October List
ANN M ESTERBY ROMO 510 BEVERLY ST WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2412 70.360.0090 Original October List
ANN MARIE RUEDY (TRUSTEE), LAURENCE J RUEDY (TRUSTEE) 17648 348TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 5 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None 697|699|707|708|712 12.023.0300|12.023.0400|12.024.0200|12.024.0200|12.024.0600 Original October List
ANN PHILAVANH 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None None None None None 3583 98.35.15.801453 Original October List
ANN T BENDER, GRANT A BENDER 1077 FREDERICHS FARM PL NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3021 84.26.33.085138 Original October List
ANNASTASIAH L SHALECKA, DAVIS BOULDEN 168 MAJESTIC RD NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2506 74.01.21.081725 Original October List
ANNE C GALLER DECL OF TRUST 1209 WICKFORD LNDG VIRGINIA BEACH VA 23464 5 true None|None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J|1J|1J|1J 1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4409|4410|4411|4413|4414 R37.05.36.200.002|R37.05.36.200.002|R37.05.36.200.002|R37.05.36.400.001|R37.05.36.400.001Original October List
ANNETTE SMICK HENDERSON 1688 23RD ST NW BYRON MN 55920 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 2597 75.19.32.035144 Original October List
ANTHONY & MEGHAN DEML 1623 SW 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060-5174 2 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 51|40 08-028-1414|08-028-1413 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
ANTHONY A & LAVONNE F ERNSTE 43950 66TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 177 05.006.0140 Original October List
ANTHONY C PUMPER, JENNIFER LEE CIESLAK PUMPER 7611 SAFARI CT NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true Alignment Alternative 16 Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 3170 84.34.43.040414 Original October List
ANTHONY J & CRESCENTIA A REID 62626 240TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 4296 R37.05.24.100.001 Original October List
ANTHONY J & DIANA DAUK TRUSTS 62720 215TH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4419 R39.10.04.100.008 Original October List
ANTHONY J & JESSICA A RIESTER 62758 COUNTY ROAD 84 KELLOGG MN 55945 1 true None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 4058 R05.00403.06 Original October List
ANTHONY J RECHTZIGEL, BARBARA A RECHTZIGEL 13244 480TH ST PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 2229 40.018.0100 Original October List
ANTHONY K PHELPS 34255 WOODVILLE BLVD WASECA MN 56093 1 true None None None None None 778 12.701.0160 Original October List
ANTHONY TARJESON 112 BITTERSWEET LN MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1O 1 North 345kV 4334 R37.05.29.300.009 Original October List
ANTOINE E SAKER 5467 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW BYRON MN 55920 3 true None|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 2577|2578|2583 75.07.32.058871|75.07.33.064121|75.18.22.080352 Original October List
APRIL DAHL (TRUSTEE), GARY DAHL (TRUSTEE) 1800 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 2493 74.01.11.030723 Original October List
APRIL DIETEL TRUST 977 SHENANDOAH LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4R|4R 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 3197|3202 84.35.21.084737|84.35.23.055079 Original October List
ARCHER-DANIELS MIDLAND CO PO BOX 1470 DECATUR IL 62525 3 true None|Route Segment 17|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B|1B 1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 3666|3793|3795 R01.09.05.301.001|R01.09.06.277.004|R01.09.06.427.005 Original October List
ARDELL RIEDELL & PAULETTE RIEDELL 64479 245TH AVE KASSON MN 55944-3801 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 25 08.004.1800 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
ARDELLA A REMOLD, WARREN R REMOLD 437 FRONTIER RD SW BYRON MN 55920 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 2634 75.31.42.047596 Original October List
ARDELLA M SCHMIDT 864 ESCALADE LN SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 1516 17-586-0124 Original October List
ARDEN F HOFFMANN, KATHLEEN G HOFFMANN 5410 85TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4N|4N 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 3077|3081 84.31.13.040041|84.31.41.040044 Original October List
ARDETH LYDIE MEYER (TRUSTEE), JOHN MICHAEL MEYER (TRUSTEE) 798 FISHERMAN DR NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true Alignment Alternative 14 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2841 84.11.31.080022 Original October List
ARDIE F SCHWEIM 2143 OLD US HIGHWAY 14 JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true None None None None None 234 06.033.0100 Original October List
ARIANA J SCHWAB (TRUSTEE) 8890 SW 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 448|450 09-020-1400|09-020-3100 Original October List
ARJ LLC 100 9TH ST SE KASSON MN 55944 3 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 43|44|45 24.570.1001|24.570.1002|24.570.1003 Additional Parcels 2
ARLEEN VAN ZUILEN, DOUGLAS J VAN ZUILEN 15251 585TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 600 09.030.0500 Original October List
ARLENE ROLF 23536 ECHO AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None None None None None 1184 14.17.4.00.001 Original October List
ARLINDA MARQUARDT 318 2ND ST NE HAYFIELD MN 55940 1 true None None None None None 360 07.005.0401 Original October List
ARNE P NELSON 9419 18TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 3165 84.34.34.085261 Original October List
ARNOLD A WARD JR 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 3596 98.35.15.801467 Original October List
ARNOLD L MARTIN 33 SOUTHFORK DR SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 156 24.573.6010 Additional Parcels 2
ARNOLD RICKI A & LORI G 2653 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 25 08-132-0102 Additional Parcels 2
ARTHUR T & NANCY A VAN ERP TRUST 211 TODD CT WEST CONCORD MN 55985 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1340 15.09.3.75.004 Original October List
ASHLEY K KNOFLER 440 BEVERLY ST WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2409 70.360.0060 Original October List
ASI OWATONNA INC 2550 UNIVERSITY AVE W SAINT PAUL MN 55114 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1528 17-615-0101 Original October List
ASSEMBLY OF GOD COMMUNITY CELEBRATION CHURCH 27401 COUNTY HIGHWAY 34 KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 820 13.036.2601 Original October List
ASSET DEVELOPMENT SERVICES, MADISON WEST PARTNERS 5912 ABBOTT CT MINNETONKA MN 55343 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3845 R01.09.10.301.012 Original October List
AUNNA R FELTY, MICHAEL J FELTY 27693 637TH ST KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 833 13.128.0050 Original October List
AURORA LAND HOLDINGS LLC 100 BRICKSTONE SQ ANDOVER MA 1810 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1603 17.032.0903 Original October List
AUSTIN D & TARYN E BARTON 22428 LAKE AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 101 04.024.5220 Original October List
AUSTIN RYAN 510 VINTAGE RD NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2796 84.07.42.086789 Original October List
AVANTI COMPANIES LLC 901 ELTON AVE SAINT JAMES MN 56081 79 true Route Segment 1|Route Segment 1|Route Segment 1|Route Segment 1|Route Segment 1|Route Seg                                                                                                                      None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|NonNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|NonNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|NonNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|Non3921|3922|3923|3924|3925|3926|3927|3928|3929|3930|3931|3932|3933|3934|3935|3936|3R01.09.14.101.001|R01.09.14.101.002|R01.09.14.101.003|R01.09.14.101.004|R01.09.14.101.005Original October List
AVANTI COMPANIES LLC PO BOX 502 SAINT JAMES MN 56081 1 true Route Segment 1 None None None None 3999 R01.09.14.101.079 Original October List
AVANTI COMPANIES LLC, IBRAHIM HAMED 309 TANAGER RD MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 1 None None None None 4000 R01.09.14.101.080 Original October List
B & C SUNSET LEGACY LLC 573 RIDGE RD OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 441 09-019-2100 Original October List
B & D BUILDING LLC 291 RANDY LN FORT MYERS BEACH FL 33931 1 true None None None None None 4197 R14.05.35.100.008 Original October List
B & J NYSTUEN FARM LLC 4000 450TH ST KENYON MN 55946 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 1975|1983 35.034.0100|35.035.0400 Original October List
B & K RENTAL LLC PO BOX 25 WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2447 70.400.0230 Original October List
B & R TRANSPORT LLC 1611 PEBBLE LAKE RD FERGUS FALLS MN 56537 1 true None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3678 R01.09.05.327.008 Original October List
B G M HOLDINGS LLC 4326 SAVANNAH DR NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4F 4 East 161kV 3248 85.02.22.068606 Original October List
BAC LEGACY RE LLC 478 WATER ST PRAIRIE DU SAC WI 53578 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 3807|3811 R01.09.09.152.011|R01.09.09.176.017 Original October List
BAKER FARMS II LLC PO BOX 151 PINE ISLAND MN 55963 2 true Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13 None|None 4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV 3390|3423 85.10.43.061890|85.15.12.038645 Original October List
BARBARA A MEYER, ROBERT V MEYER 7240 125TH ST NE ELGIN MN 55932 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 2637 83.01.22.032911 Original October List
BARBARA A REICHEL 61174 235TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 4322 R37.05.28.100.006 Original October List
BARBARA A SWANSON & JANET K SANFTNER 23334 LIME VALLEY RD MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 4525 R40.04.29.400.016 Original October List
BARBARA A WEGNER TRUST 6547 220TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 3 true None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2B 2 North|2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV 1306|1355|1356 15.01.3.00.001|15.12.1.25.001|15.12.1.50.001 Original October List
BARBARA ANN BARTELT 219 PRAIRIE LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true Route Segment 6 Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 123 04.036.5000 Original October List
BARBARA G ST JOHN, TIMOTHY ST JOHN 44866 40TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 1939|1960 35.026.0700|35.031.0500 Original October List|Original October List
BARBARA J GILLILAND, BARBARA J GILLILAND REVOC TRST (TRUSTEE) PO BOX 136 DODGE CENTER MN 55927-0136 2 true HWY 14 Additions|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 150|1599 17.031.1502|17.031.1502 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Original October List
BARBARA J LOUKS, JEFFREY A LOUKS 495 OAKVIEW DR CLAREMONT MN 55924 1 true None None None None None 1676 21.476.0030 Original October List
BARBARA J MOCK 6801 MORGAN AVE S RICHFIELD MN 55423 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 1 None|None None|None None|None None|None 4634|4658 R43.09.11.400.003|R43.09.14.200.002 Original October List
BARBARA L EMERSON 520 BEVERLY ST WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2413 70.360.0100 Original October List
BARBARA M FICK &F & G T WENNER R AGMTS 2050 MADISON AVE MANKATO MN 56001 2 true Route Segment 1|Route Segment 1 Seg1|None 1B|None 1 South|None 345kV|None 3855|3856 R01.09.10.376.005|R01.09.10.376.007 Original October List
BARD STADSVOLD 619 PORTLAND CT NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4F 4 East 161kV 2758 84.07.31.073855 Original October List
BARRY W KEIM & JAMIE K WOLFE 10 LAKE AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 2 true None|None None|Seg1 None|1J None|1 South None|345kV 4214|4215 R14.05.35.301.016|R14.05.35.301.016 Original October List
BASM G GHAREEB PO BOX 6663 ROCHESTER MN 55903 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2504 74.01.21.081723 Original October List
BAUERS SPRING OAK DAIRY LLP 46998 145TH AVE ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2069 38.033.0403 Original October List
BCD PROPERTIES MN LLC 3601 ADVENTURELAND DR ALTOONA IA 50009 5 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B|1B|1B|1B 1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 3760|3773|3774|3783|3784 R01.09.06.183.003|R01.09.06.251.001|R01.09.06.252.006|R01.09.06.254.008|R01.09.06.255.005Original October List
BD FARMS LLC 57866 231ST ST MANKATO MN 56001 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1A|1A 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 4519|4556 R40.04.28.400.008|R40.04.33.200.013 Original October List
BEATRICE H JOHNSON REV TRUST 22564 604TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1I 1 South 345kV 4446 R39.10.06.200.009 Original October List
BEAU NAGEL 1205 7TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 50 24.572.1003 Additional Parcels 2
BELLAS HOUSE OF DOODLES LLC 57370 174TH LN GOOD THUNDER MN 56037 1 true None None None None None 4077 R12.09.12.476.005 Original October List
BEN M PACKER & TASHA LYONS 66 4TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 161 24.573.7001 Additional Parcels 2
BEN SKIBSTED, BRIDGET SKIBSTED 23637 510TH ST PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2114 39.025.0501 Original October List
BENCO ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, BLUE EARTH NICOLLET CO-OP ASSN PO BOX 8 MANKATO MN 56002 2 true Route Segment 1|Route Segment 1 Seg1|Seg1 1I|1I 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 4619|4618 R43.09.11.200.004|R43.09.11.200.003 Original October List|Original October List
BENJAMIN D & CYNDI L VOEGELE PO BOX 144 MORRISTOWN MN 55052 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 991 14.016.7600 Original October List
BENJAMIN D DRAPER 10603 E 200TH ST KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 766 12.34.1.25.001 Original October List
BENJAMIN E WARNER 305 6TH ST SW KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1748 24.130.0040 Original October List
BENJAMIN L JOHNSON 47469 MANTORVILLE TRL KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1424 16.13.3.00.001 Original October List
BENJAMIN L SIEBERG 21269 STATE HIGHWAY 60 EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 1 true None None None None None 4456 R39.10.15.300.003 Original October List
BENJAMIN N FAUGSTAD & ASHLEY NOELLE 59206 N VICTORY DR MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1I 1 South 345kV 4590 R43.09.02.451.004 Original October List
BERDELL K MEHRKENS 6 SOUTHFORK DR SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 91 24.573.1006 Additional Parcels 2
BERG FAMILY FARMS 6299 COUNTY 30 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 1899|1902 30.015.0400|30.015.0900 Original October List
BERKAS FARM LLC 12925 32ND AVE N PLYMOUTH MN 55441 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 2018 36.015.0400 Original October List
BERNARD & RITA AKEMANN 711 BENTON ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 3 true None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|None 1M|1M|None 1 South|1 South|None 345kV|345kV|None 1823|1824|1848 24.540.0680|24.540.0690|24.770.0010 Original October List
BERNARD E PHILIPPS, HOLLY K PHILIPPS 7250 HOLLYFORD LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2525 74.02.12.051089 Original October List
BERNARD MURPHY FARMS LLP 6670 212TH ST W FARMINGTON MN 55024 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1985 35.036.0300 Original October List
BERNARD SHEEHAN 63041 COUNTY ROAD 84 KELLOGG MN 55945 7 true None|None|None|None|None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg3|Seg3|Seg3|Seg3|Seg4 4J|4J|3C|3C|3C|3C|4I 4 East|4 East|3|3|3|3|4 East 161kV|161kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|161kV 2467|2469|4061|4234|4238|4241|2562 73.06.11.071420|73.06.12.082373|R05.00409.00|R15.00071.00|R15.00079.00|R15.00130.00|74 Original October List|Original October List
BERNICE M QUANDT 810 2ND AVE NW PLAINVIEW MN 55964 1 true None None None None None 2896 84.17.23.028815 Original October List
BERRY FAMILY LLC 1501 4TH ST SW WASECA MN 56093 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 641 12.019.0300 Original October List
BERRY GLOBAL FILMS LLC, AEP INDUSTRIES INC PO BOX 959 EVANSVILLE IN 47706 3 true Route Segment 17|None|Route Segment 17 Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B|1B 1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 3778|3779|3792 R01.09.06.253.002|R01.09.06.253.013|R01.09.06.277.002 Original October List
BESCHNETT PROPERTIES LLC 12650 340TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1617 17.223.0010 Original October List
BETH A DUBE 7186 260TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 1 true None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 955 13.36.1.00.002 Original October List
BETH WENDINGER TURTLE FAMILY TRUST FUND 18 MCINTOSH DR NEW ULM MN 56073 1 true Route Segment 1 None None None None 4660 R43.09.14.200.008 Original October List
BETSY A CARNEY 8444 117TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3391 85.10.43.061891 Original October List
BETSY HILLEBRAND HACHFELD 8036 200TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 4 true None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 740|739|741|755 12.29.3.50.002|12.29.3.50.001|12.29.3.75.001|12.32.2.75.001 Original October List|Original October List
BETTE MARTIN 755 ESCALADE LN SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 1551 17-619-0123 Original October List
BETTE S MELTON, ROBERT R MELTON 325 7TH ST SW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None None None None None 2973 84.18.41.029011 Original October List
BETTY M LARSON 2015 N BROAD ST MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3686 R01.09.05.329.014 Original October List
BEVERLY FITZLOFF, DEL-ANNE CORPORATION 57866 231ST ST MANKATO MN 56001 7 true None|None|None|None|None|Alignment Alternative 2|Alignment Alternative 2 Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1A|1A|1A|1A|1A|1A|1A 1 North|1 North|1 North|1 North|1 North|1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4552|4554|4557|4558|4551|4568|4569 R40.04.32.226.004|R40.04.33.101.005|R40.04.33.200.017|R40.04.33.200.017|R40.04.32.226.003Original October List|Original October List|Original October List
BHFP INC 40890 HIGHWAY 57 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2F 2 North|2 South 345kV|345kV 2183|2230 40.011.0402|40.018.0200 Original October List
BHP FARMS I LLP PO BOX 542016 OMAHA NE 68154 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 764 12.33.2.00.001 Original October List
BIG HAWK PROPERTIES LLC 4057 28TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 2 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 136|153 24.573.3018|24.573.6007 Additional Parcels 2
BIGELOW HOMES LLC 4057 28TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901-7946 5 true HWY 14 Additions|Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13|Additional Parcels 2 None|None|None|None|None None|4S|4S|4S|None None|4 West - A|4 West - A|4 West - A|None None|161kV|161kV|161kV|None 58|3285|3378|3383|195 24.004.1701|85.03.33.084137|85.10.21.084141|85.10.22.084143|24.581.1013 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Original October List|Additional Parcels 2
BJM PROPERTIES LLC 34980 VALLEYVIEW RD WASECA MN 56093 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1486 17-345-0108 Original October List
BKAT PROPERTIES LLC 2650 FIRST BORN RD NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1836 24.620.1003 Original October List
BLAINE K BERTSINGER, CHELSIE K BERTSINGER 5155 WHITE BRIDGE RD NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2815 84.08.22.084394 Original October List
BLAKE ATHERTON 8680 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 163 05.004.0100 Original October List
BLAKE R MARKELL 209 HOLLY LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true None None None None None 1261 14.328.0200 Original October List
BLANCA S PROANO BANDA 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None None None None None 3585 98.35.15.801456 Original October List
BLAZE CHAMLEY, MIRANDA CHAMLEY 702 CAMPBELL CT PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 2300 68.680.0010 Original October List
BLUE EARTH COUNTY PO BOX 3524 MANKATO MN 56002 6 true Route Segment 17|None|None|Alignment Alternative 2|Alignment Alternative 2|None None|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 None|1J|1J|1A|1A|1I None|1 South|1 South|1 North|1 North|1 South None|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4128|4164|4364|4595|4596|4615 R12.10.18.226.009|R14.05.27.400.006|R37.05.33.400.005|R43.09.03.400.006|R43.09.03.400.006Original October List
BLUE EARTH ENVIRONMENTAL CO IN 200 W RUBY ST MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3667 R01.09.05.301.002 Original October List
BLUE HORIZONS FARM FLP 4329 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 9 true None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|None|Seg4|Seg4 4P|4J|4J|4J|4P|4J|None|4P|4P 4 West|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 West|4 East|None|4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|None|161kV|161kV 2718|2448|2450|2452|2711|2453|2712|2715|2717 83.34.32.033193|73.03.21.078922|73.04.11.078920|73.04.12.078174|83.33.14.077794|73.04.21Original October List|Original October List|Original October List
BOB BYRON FAMILY FARM PART LLP 109 LAKE ST NW WASECA MN 56093 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 636|662 12.019.0100|12.020.3100 Original October List
BOHEMIAN NTL CEMETERY ASSOC 7765 SW 43RD AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 15 08-023-3403 Additional Parcels 2
BOMBAY DAIRY COMPANY 5492 COUNTY 30 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2260 44.031.1001 Original October List
BONNIE AASE ROACH, EDWARD ROACH 4597 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 1998|1999 36.002.0200|36.002.0200 Original October List
BONNIE D RAGAN (TRUSTEE), DALE G RAGAN (TRUSTEE) 1242 MARION RD SE ROCHESTER MN 55904 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2934 84.17.34.052417 Original October List
BONNIE MAE MOON 8931 75TH ST NW BYRON MN 55920 1 true None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 3548 85.34.32.086723 Original October List
BRAD L GRUPCZYNSKI, JULIE K GRUPCZYNSKI 1510 81ST ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3217 84.36.13.040139 Original October List
BRAD T SCHOEPPNER 415 6TH ST SW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None None None None None 2975 84.18.41.029017 Original October List
BRADLEY & JUDITH C COVERT TRUST 6295 197TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 3 true None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV 629|633|744 11.25.4.75.001|11.36.2.00.001|12.30.3.25.001 Original October List
BRADLEY A SCHREIBER, CLINTON WADE SCHREIBER 27275 COUNTY ROAD 28 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 4 true None|None|None|None Seg3|Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3B|3B|3B|3B 3|3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4009|4011|4014|4021 R02.00002.00|R02.00004.03|R02.00009.00|R02.00016.00 Original October List|Original October List
BRADLEY B & JO ANN M BAUER TRUST 18 BENEDICT ST FARIBAULT MN 55021 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2B|2B 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 1623|1624 18.07.4.01.001|18.07.4.01.002 Original October List
BRADLEY C & AMY BOHLEN 18434 TETONKA LAKE RD WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 15 14.018.5300 Additional Parcels 3
BRADLEY C KRUEGER, JILL R ZITZMANN 1448 85TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3152 84.34.12.040093 Original October List
BRADLEY C MELHOUSE PO BOX 716 FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 2036 36.018.0800 Original October List
BRADLEY G HJELLMING, CARISSA HJELLMING 7149 75TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 3567 85.35.44.039032 Original October List
BRADLEY GORDON REEVE PO BOX 602 KOTZEBUE AK 99752 1 true None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 3598 98.35.15.801471 Original October List
BRADLEY J FESSEL 10661 440TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1L|1L 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 1108|1115 14.035.5100|14.035.5800 Original October List
BRADLEY J FRITZ & BECKY M FRITZ 21 SOUTHFORK DR SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 106 24.573.1021 Additional Parcels 2
BRADLEY PATTON & BREEANNA CHILSON 607 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 56 24.572.1009 Additional Parcels 2
BRADLEY R KAISER 22433 560TH AVE WELLS MN 56097 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4206 R14.05.35.301.010 Original October List
BRADLEY REDFIELD, JULIE RUNKEL 48416 130TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 2225 40.017.0500 Original October List
BRADLEY W & DIANE PEDERSEN 49121 SPORTSMANS LN WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 130 04.780.0040 Original October List
BRADY C TAYLOR & JENNIFER M HEIBEL 8789 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1075 14.033.5000 Original October List
BRADY MELCHERT 11310 260TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 923 13.32.1.25.002 Original October List
BRADY R MORK 23615 DAHLE AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1387 15.15.3.25.002 Original October List
BRANDON & BRITTANY DONOVAN 39880 W COUNTY LINE RD JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 268 06.601.0470 Original October List
BRANDON & MEGAN YOUNG 57242 198TH AVE KELLOGG MN 55945 1 true None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 4265 R15.00250.03 Original October List
BRANDON F RADKE 600 VINTAGE RD NW ORONOCO MN 55960 3 true None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4E|4F|4G 4 East|4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV|161kV 2765|2767|2769 84.07.31.076877|84.07.31.076879|84.07.31.076881 Original October List
BRANDON J KLEMENSEN 724 WEBSTER ST E WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1820 24.540.0650 Original October List
BRANDON JOHNSON, CHRISTY JOHNSON 1603 23RD ST NW BYRON MN 55920 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 2591 75.19.24.035134 Original October List
BRANDON K WIERSGALLA 710 WEBSTER ST E WATERVILLE MN 56096 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 1821|1822 24.540.0660|24.540.0670 Original October List
BRANDON MENSING, SHAUNA MENSING 11647 75TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 3509 85.31.31.082274 Original October List
BRANDON MONSON & KAITLYN MONSON 1206 7TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 82 24.572.3011 Additional Parcels 2
BRANDON SERVANTEZ & STEPHANIE SERVANTEZ 83 5TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 172 24.573.7015 Additional Parcels 2
BRAU LIVING TRUST 1800 60TH ST E INVER GROVE HEIGHTS MN 55077 1 true Route Segment 1 None None None None 4612 R43.09.10.400.018 Original October List
BREMER BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION PO BOX 1000 LAKE ELMO MN 55042 1 true None None None None None 3805 R01.09.09.152.005 Original October List
BRENDA H & DAVID E LEE 10121 SW 48TH ST WASECA MN 56093 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 689 12.022.0300 Original October List
BRENDA J & PETER L SEYS 22697 589TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 45 R01.04.35.300.011 Additional Parcels 3
BRENDA J GOODMAN (TRUSTEE) 9707 COUNTY 105 RD NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None None None None None 3530 85.33.32.038984 Original October List
BRENDA J MILLER 13208 HENNING CIR NE PRIOR LAKE MN 55372 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 876|877 13.17.3.00.001|13.17.3.25.001 Original October List
BRENDA ROSSMAN (TRUSTEE), JAMES ROSSMAN (TRUSTEE) 6806 75TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 3444 85.19.12.047048 Original October List
BRENT BECK PROPERTIES LLC 7509 11TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true Alignment Alternative 16 Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 3175 84.34.44.040104 Original October List
BRENT D & LEAH M CAMERON 207 HOLLY LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true None None None None None 1260 14.328.0190 Original October List
BRENT J & DAWN & ANTHONY J DAUK 140 438TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 3 true None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J|1J 1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 4424|4425|4369 R39.10.04.200.002|R39.10.04.200.004|R37.05.34.226.011 Original October List|Original October List
BRENT PRIEBE 5279 COUNTY 11 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1887 30.013.0401 Original October List
BRENT R BECK LIVING TRUST LIVING TRUST 55223 310TH AVE ELGIN MN 55932 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 4034 R02.00024.06 Original October List
BRIAN & LISA AHRENS & MARSHALL & PATTY AHRENS 6142 SE 38TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060-6501 3 true HWY 14 Additions|None None|None None|None None|None None|None 91|116|346 09.032.0300|09.032.0400|07-027-4300 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Original October List
BRIAN & MAUREEN HAUGE 35055 PIONEER TRL MEDINA MN 55340 1 true None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1246 14.30.2.75.001 Original October List
BRIAN & MICHELLE WHEELOCK 841 SAKATAH CEMETARY LN WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1723 24.026.5300 Original October List
BRIAN & WENDY SCHULTZ 59223 N VICTORY DR MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1I 1 South 345kV 4620 R43.09.11.200.005 Original October List
BRIAN A & RENE SCHNEIDER 24790 550TH ST PLAINVIEW MN 55964 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 4155 R14.00038.03 Original October List
BRIAN BAYERKOHLER & BETSY WHITNEY 1201 7TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 48 24.572.1001 Additional Parcels 2
BRIAN D GUDKNECHT, HOLLI K GUDKNECHT 522 COUNTY 30 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2055 38.031.0400 Original October List
BRIAN D SCHWANKE, CINDI L SCHWANKE 11717 11TH AVE NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2884 84.12.31.060658 Original October List
BRIAN EDGAR BRENT EDGAR 66544 220TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 798|800 13.035.1200|13.035.1203 Original October List
BRIAN FOILES, KATRINA FOILES 8562 RIDGE CREST DR NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3040 84.27.44.059415 Original October List
BRIAN J & WENDY J HAGER 23345 583RD AVE MANKATO MN 56001 2 true Route Segment 5|Route Segment 5 None|None None|None None|None None|None 4319|4376 R37.05.26.400.006|R37.05.35.200.003 Original October List
BRIAN J BROWN & EMILY L BROWN 2 SOUTHFORK DR SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 87 24.573.1002 Additional Parcels 2
BRIAN J ENGLISH, KELLI ENGLISH 1485 WHITE BRIDGE RD NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2886 84.12.41.071908 Original October List
BRIAN J PRUDOEHL, WANDA M PRUDOEHL 8059 11TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3155 84.34.14.084946 Original October List
BRIAN J SCHMITZ, DEIRDRE M CONROY 201 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 3226 84.36.33.046261 Original October List
BRIAN J STYNDL & MICHELE B RIPKA 63519 120TH AVE CLAREMONT MN 55924-4601 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 68 09.032.0401 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
BRIAN L & LISA A MURRAY 212 LAKEVIEW DR EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4088 R12.10.07.376.001 Original October List
BRIAN L BLOOMER 26135 JACKSON AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 4 true None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1L|1M|1M|1L 1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 34|903|932|946 02.003.0200|13.28.4.75.001|13.33.1.25.001|13.34.2.50.001 Original October List
BRIAN L ERICKSON, JODI L ERICKSON 44970 20TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1948 35.028.0401 Original October List
BRIAN L LEIN PO BOX 248 MADISON LAKE MN 56063 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 4216|4385 R14.05.35.301.017|R37.05.35.327.001 Original October List
BRIAN L PRESTON TRUST 6183 EAGLE RIDGE RD BETTENDORF IA 52722 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1F|2A 1 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 1016|1148 14.02.3.00.004|14.12.3.00.001 Original October List
BRIAN LOUKS & KRYSTAL LOUKS 63638 120TH AVE CLAREMONT MN 55924-4600 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 126 09.033.0900 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
BRIAN LUCAS & AMY BYRNE 1304 7TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 79 24.572.3008 Additional Parcels 2
BRIAN M & SHELBY L SIMON 825 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1559 17-619-0214 Original October List
BRIAN M BREHMER 682 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2524 74.02.12.030735 Original October List
BRIAN MARKS 1204 7TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 83 24.572.3012 Additional Parcels 2
BRIAN P CONNELLY 7148 75TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 2 true Route Segment 13|None None|Seg4 4S|4N 4 West - A|4 West 161kV|161kV 3361|3577 85.08.21.054202|85.36.31.039054 Original October List
BRIAN R & DENA A ELLINGSWORTH 51033 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1103 14.035.2700 Original October List
BRIAN R & LAUREN M SCHRADER 8741 200TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 751|752 12.32.1.00.002|12.32.1.25.001 Original October List
BRIAN R & TASHA HOMEIER 12823 E 200TH ST KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 773 12.36.1.00.002 Original October List
BRIAN R VETTER 34915 ARROWWOOD DR KASOTA MN 56050 1 true None Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 4526 R40.04.29.400.018 Original October List
BRIAN RACEK 1027 SE 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060-5176 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 42 08-027-1300 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
BRIAN T MARISKA 18754 516TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 912 13.31.1.00.001 Original October List
BRIAN T VAN LEAR 3424 ENCHANTED ACRES DR BURLESON TX 76028 1 true None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1236 14.28.1.25.001 Original October List
BRIAN VANDEN BUSSCHE, CARRIE VANDEN BUSSCHE 1045 SLALOM BALL LN SW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 3316 85.06.21.068468 Original October List
BRIAN WOLFF 104 VICTORIA BLVD MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 119 04.036.2500 Original October List
BRITTANY BARWALD 70 4TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 165 24.573.7005 Additional Parcels 2
BRITTANY L KOEHLER 95 5TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 129 24.573.3011 Additional Parcels 2
BRODY WYMAN JENSEN & ALIX MARIE JENSEN - (TRUSTEES) 2710 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060-6566 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 85 08-110-0103 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
BROOKE L WACH 200 LAKEVIEW DR EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4092 R12.10.07.376.005 Original October List
BROZIK PROPERTIES LLC 1006 TIMBERIDGE TRL EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1L|1L 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 930|931 13.32.3.75.001|13.32.4.75.001 Original October List
BRUCE & LAURA CHMELIK 9380 200TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 732 12.28.3.00.001 Original October List
BRUCE & TERI NYMANN 148 MERCY DR FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1632 18.07.4.01.012 Original October List
BRUCE A & BEVERLY A BAKER TRUST TRUST 62739 145TH AVE KELLOGG MN 55945 2 true None|None Seg3|Seg3 3C|3C 3|3 345kV|345kV 4048|4050 R05.00382.03|R05.00384.00 Original October List
BRUCE A & TERESA MARZAHN 51324 153RD AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 2 true Route Segment 6|None Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 1090|1094 14.034.2900|14.034.5310 Original October List
BRUCE A BAKER, REBECCA BAKER 10335 COUNTY 30 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2444 70.400.0211 Original October List
BRUCE A BORDSON, SUSAN BORDSON 12360 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2057 38.031.1000 Original October List
BRUCE A KVITTEM, BARBARA KVITTEM 48729 COUNTY 1 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1911 30.016.0800 Original October List
BRUCE E & MARTHA WHEELOCK 39896 W COUNTY LINE RD JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 267 06.601.0450 Original October List
BRUCE FINNESGARD, SUSAN FINNESGARD 46370 160TH AVE ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2170 40.002.0500 Original October List
BRUCE J & MARY JANE STAUFFER 34279 WOODVILLE BLVD WASECA MN 56093 1 true None None None None None 777 12.701.0150 Original October List
BRUCE M & MELISSA A ROTT 31764 550TH ST ELGIN MN 55932 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 4038 R02.00032.00 Original October List
BRUCE PHELPS, BARBARA PHELPS 2438 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 4 true None|None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4I|4I|4I|4I 4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 2559|2561|2557|2560 74.03.22.077043|74.04.11.077041|74.03.22.072502|74.04.11.072504 Original October List|Original October List
BRUCE R BULLERT, DAVID M MARONEY 24056 RIVERFRONT DR PORT CHARLOTTE FL 33980 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4D|4D 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2296|2297 68.290.0040|68.290.0050 Original October List
BRUCE R KURTZ 3128 RIVER MEADOWS DR MANKATO MN 56001 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1I|1I 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 4449|4580 R39.10.06.300.005|R43.09.01.400.004 Original October List
BRUCE RYAN 3750 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 3086|3115 84.32.11.069185|84.33.22.048375 Original October List
BRUCE T & DEBRA K SILVERNALE 62390 KOPPS DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4393 R37.05.35.401.006 Original October List
BRUCE W GOODMAN, TAMARA K GOODMAN 15380 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2079|2081 38.034.1101|38.034.1300 Original October List
BRUCE W WOOD 22062 COUNTY ROAD 27 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 4137 R14.00012.00 Original October List
BRUENDER ENTERPRISES LLC 100 INDUSTRIAL DR EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4124 R12.10.18.202.001 Original October List
BRYAN FOGG 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 3597 98.35.15.801470 Original October List
BRYCE D RICTER, STARLA J RICTER 2709 MONROE DR NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2744 84.07.14.082492 Original October List
BRYCE G MOON, AMANDA J MOON 8122 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 3569 85.36.13.075635 Original October List
BT DEVELOPMENT LLC 2205 7TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 1 None|None None|None None|None None|None 4628|4631 R43.09.11.300.013|R43.09.11.300.021 Original October List
BUCKWALTER FARMS 27614 575TH ST MANTORVILLE MN 55955 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2569|2572 75.06.21.054830|75.07.22.034914 Original October List
BYRON E & CHERYL L OUREN TRUST & BYRON & CHERYL OUREN (TRUSTEES) 609 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 57 24.572.1010 Additional Parcels 2
BYRON H PRICE, KATHERINE L PRICE 1544 23RD ST NW BYRON MN 55920 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 2594 75.19.31.035145 Original October List
BYRON OCONNOR 6593 NW 76TH ST MEDFORD MN 55049 3 true None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1N|1N|1N 1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 892|954|1207 13.25.4.75.001|13.36.1.00.001|14.21.4.00.002 Original October List
BYRON PROP OF NEW RICHLAND LLP PO BOX 204 ELYSIAN MN 56028 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 554 09.023.0300 Original October List
C & C PROPERTIES OF ROCHESTER LLC 180 LACHENVIEW LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 3 true None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4J|4J|4J 4 East|4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV|161kV 2697|2698|2705 83.31.44.046204|83.31.44.080061|83.32.33.069179 Original October List
C & S SUPPLY COMPANY 1951 N RIVERFRONT DR MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3680 R01.09.05.328.006 Original October List
C EDWARD ARMBRUSTER JR, BARBARA T ARMBRUSTER 1200 81ST ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3215 84.36.13.040137 Original October List
C L DAUK FAMILY LLP 21878 604TH AVE EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 4 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None 4081|4082|4110|4111 R12.10.07.326.003|R12.10.07.326.003|R12.10.07.400.013|R12.10.07.400.013 Original October List
CALVARY CEMETERY ASSN PO BOX 217 MADISON LAKE MN 56063 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 4372|4377 R37.05.35.100.006|R37.05.35.200.004 Original October List
CAMDEN M & MINDY M RACINE 1750 PATRICKS BAY FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None None None None None 1644 18.12.1.28.009 Original October List
CAMERON CALLAGHAN, DANIELLE SIDENSTRICKER 1709 SKYVIEW CIR NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None None None None None 2548 74.03.12.085993 Original October List
CAMERON J VON WALD, DEBRA F VON WALD 11731 SANDY POINT LN NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true Alignment Alternative 15 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2850 84.11.42.081679 Original October List
CAMERON J VON WALD, DEBRA F VON WALD 131 ELAM DR MC CORMICK SC 29835 1 true Alignment Alternative 15 None None None None 2866 84.11.43.080248 Original October List
CARIBOU ENTERPRISES LLC 10840 RIVERBEND LN NW ORONOCO MN 55960-2038 4 true HWY 14 Additions|Additional Parcels 2|None|Route Segment 17 None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None 20|42|1826|1827 24.551.0020|24.551.0020|24.551.0030|24.551.0040 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Additional Parcels 2|Original October List
CARISSA BAMLET 2838 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2563 74.04.12.030780 Original October List
CARL KRAUSE, JAYNE KRAUSE 215 E CENTER ST ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3360 85.08.21.054201 Original October List
CARL W GUSE 5648 360TH AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048-2006 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 60 09.004.0110 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
CARL W MAJERUS, JAMIE L MAJERUS 14133 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2044 38.028.2100 Original October List
CARMEL PROPERTIES LLC 417 N 3RD ST MARSHALL MN 56258 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1477 17-303-0202 Original October List
CAROL A HAFEMEYER 1213 PETERSON DR NORTHFIELD MN 55057 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 765 12.34.1.00.002 Original October List
CAROL A SLAWSON RUPP 4115 TRUMPETER DR SE ROCHESTER MN 55904 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 94 24.573.1009 Additional Parcels 2
CAROL A WELSH TRUST, RICHARD C WELSH TRUST 63392 180TH AVE DODGE CENTER MN 55927 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 1690|1672 22.035.0300|21.028.4800 Original October List|Original October List
CAROL E LACEY TRUST 630 BIRCH LN N SAINT PAUL MN 55126 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1423 16.13.2.25.001 Original October List
CAROL J HERBERG REV TRUST & WILLIAM W & CAROL HERBERG JR 64821 265TH AVE KASSON MN 55944-9598 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 106 07.013.0102 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
CAROL J WEINBERGER 521 WHIPPLE WAY FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1195 14.18.4.75.002 Original October List
CAROL M TRAHMS BUSHMAN (TRUSTEE) 73453 240TH ST GRAND MEADOW MN 55936 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 819 13.036.2500 Original October List
CAROL ROSENTHAL (TRUSTEE), DARRYL W ROSENTHAL (TRUSTEE) 36757 95TH ST WASECA MN 56093 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 531 09.010.0200 Original October List
CAROL SCHNEIDER PO BOX 205 MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None None None None None 4181 R14.05.34.226.005 Original October List
CAROLE L STEVENS, JON A STEVENS 1613 2ND AVE NW BYRON MN 55920 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 350 07.003.0203 Original October List
CAROLL J GUSTAFSON 3611 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 3615 98.41.19.801792 Original October List
CARROLL & SHARON TOQUAM TRSTES 13227 630TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 608|609 09.034.0300|09.034.0300 Original October List
CARROLL LORRAINE B TRUST 2632 SE 54TH AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 285|291 07-020-3100|07-020-4202 Original October List
CARTER P QUINN 77 5TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 178 24.573.7021 Additional Parcels 2
CARYL R CLOSNER, CHARLENE M CLOSNER 2190 WHITE BRIDGE RD NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2830 84.10.31.079409 Original October List
CASCADE TOWNSHIP 411 LOWRY CT NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 2683 83.31.34.080136 Original October List
CASEY J BERG, COLETTE K BERG 1712 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2544 74.03.12.030769 Original October List
CASEYS RETAIL COMPANY 1 SE CONVENIENCE BLVD ANKENY IA 50021 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2340 70.145.0010 Original October List
CASEYS RETAIL COMPANY PO BOX 54288 LEXINGTON KY 40555 3 true None|None|Route Segment 17 None|Seg1|None None|1B|None None|1 South|None None|345kV|None 1271|3677|4075 14.360.0100|R01.09.05.327.007|R12.09.12.476.001 Original October List|Original October List
CASSANDRA R FORTSCH, ANDREW J FORTSCH 2636 450TH ST KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1971 35.033.0200 Original October List
CASSIE PETERSON, DUSTIN PETERSON 868 TERRITORY LN NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2745 84.07.14.082493 Original October List
CATHERINE V OLSON, RANDY M OLSON 8720 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None None None None None 3494 85.30.33.053655 Original October List
CATHOLIC CHURCH OF DIVINE MERCY OF FARIBAULT 15 3RD AVE SW FARIBAULT MN 55021 8 true None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2B|2B|2B|2B|2B|2B|2B|2B 2 North|2 North|2 North|2 North|2 North|2 North|2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 1634|1636|1637|1638|1639|1640|1641|1642 18.07.4.01.019|18.07.4.02.001|18.07.4.02.002|18.07.4.02.003|18.07.4.02.004|18.07.4.02.005| Original October List
CECELIA MARIANNE MAUER 2250 4TH AVE SE OWATONNA MN 55060 2 true None|None None|None None|None None|None None|None 1483|1471 17-345-0105|17-303-0105 Original October List|Original October List
CEDAR POINT TOWNHOMES LLC 62310 LAKE VIEW RD MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4127 R12.10.18.226.008 Original October List
CEDAR POINTE PARTNERS LLC 5789 DOGWOOD CT NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2986 84.20.12.080289 Original October List
CEDAR RIDGE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION 7945 CEDAR CREST LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 3173 84.34.43.064940 Original October List
CEDAR WOODLANDS THIRD OWNERS ASSOCIATION 5789 DOGWOOD CT NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2987 84.20.12.080290 Original October List
CEDARDALE DEVELOPMENT CO LLC PO BOX 791 OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1480 17-303-0205 Original October List
CEDARDALE NORTH LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 311 N CEDAR AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1488 17-345-0112 Original October List
CEDARDALE PL L P 6900 XANTHUS LN N MAPLE GROVE MN 55311 1 true None None None None None 1490 17-345-0114 Original October List
CEDARDALE SOUTH LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 311 N CEDAR AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1509 17-345-0314 Original October List
CEDARDALE WEST LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 311 N CEDAR AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1510 17-345-0315 Original October List
CELESTE ST JOHN 613 2ND ST SW ROCHESTER MN 55902 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2955|2956 84.18.12.028953|84.18.12.028954 Original October List
CEMETERY 320 3RD ST NW FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1408 15.18.1.75.002 Original October List
CENTERPOINT ENERGY MINNEGASCO INC PO BOX 59038 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55459 4 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|None None|None|None|Seg1 None|None|None|1B None|None|None|1 South None|None|None|345kV 3660|3661|3662|3684 R01.09.05.176.002|R01.09.05.176.003|R01.09.05.176.004|R01.09.05.329.010 Original October List



CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCE MINNEGASCO INC PO BOX 1475 HOUSTON TX 77251 1 true None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 49 02.925.0100 Original October List
CHAD CARLON PUFFER, ANGIE PUFFER 5211 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW BYRON MN 55920 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 2584 75.18.22.080354 Original October List
CHAD D KOETZ 55571 HIGHWAY 42 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 4143 R14.00022.00 Original October List
CHAD E KANZ 812 WHITE PINES RD SE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4F|4F 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 3256|3258 85.02.22.082713|85.02.22.082715 Original October List
CHAD L LEXVOLD 6225 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2255 44.031.0700 Original October List
CHAD LOEHR 11396 CEDAR BEACH DR NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true Route Segment 12 None None None None 2892 84.14.12.039770 Original October List
CHAD O WILHELM & JODY L DOLL WILHELM 4208 8TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901-6697 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 153 07.010.0701 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
CHAD S & CHELSEY L HARWOOD 12890 440TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 1 true None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 48 02.006.0410 Original October List
CHAD W & TAMMY J EKSTEDT 60761 MILLIE LN EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4477 R39.10.17.100.014 Original October List
CHAD W MCNALLAN, CRISTINA MCNALLAN 12246 110TH AVE NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3365 85.08.22.084591 Original October List
CHARLES & PAULINE M GRAY TRUST 8632 KENSINGTON LN N RICHLAND HILLS TX 76182 1 true None None None None None 537 09.011.1100 Original October List
CHARLES & STACY CASSADA 24 BENEDICT ST FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1625 18.07.4.01.003 Original October List
CHARLES D & NANCY A PENCE 1397 SW 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060-5308 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 141 08-028-1105 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
CHARLES D SCHUTZ, JODI L SCHUTZ 9647 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW ORONOCO MN 55960 2 true Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13 None|None 4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV 3462|3459 85.22.44.055412|85.22.41.038771 Original October List|Original October List
CHARLES D VOXLAND, M DARLENE VOXLAND 29585 W MARY LAKE DR MARCELL MN 56657 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1937 35.026.0502 Original October List
CHARLES F LACY, MARTHA Q LACY 20 82ND ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3183 84.35.11.040112 Original October List
CHARLES FREEMAN & KATHERINE FREEMAN 53 4TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 138 24.573.5016 Additional Parcels 2
CHARLES L & DIANNE L UECKER 29552 550TH ST PLAINVIEW MN 55964 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 4028 R02.00023.00 Original October List
CHARLES L GOPLEN, PATRICIA A GOPLEN (TTEE) 17289 490TH ST ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2197 40.013.1200 Original October List
CHARLES SCHNEITER & MARY C SCHNEITER 715 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 72 24.572.3001 Additional Parcels 2
CHARLES V & GRETCHEN L KAPLAN 2490 SW 24TH AVE OWATONNA MN 55060-5061 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 140 08-020-3101 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
CHARLES W & JUNE A GRAMS 1193 425TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 203 06.030.0605 Original October List
CHARLES WARNER & RUTH SCHURY 50612 183RD LN WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1013 14.019.8100 Original October List
CHARLOTTE A LURKEN 61348 130TH AVE CLAREMONT MN 55924 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 602 09.032.0100 Original October List
CHARLOTTE A PEPPER, LAWRENCE R PEPPER TEST TRUST 320 N BELMONT DR MANKATO MN 56001 3 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B|1B 1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 4599|4602|4603 R43.09.04.300.011|R43.09.05.400.013|R43.09.09.101.003 Original October List
CHATLEAIN JAY T & DANA M 23135 604TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1O 1 North 345kV 4352 R37.05.32.100.011 Original October List
CHELCY L WANGEN 74 BALSAM CIR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4404 R37.05.36.100.012 Original October List
CHERI BETH ROSHON 13035 COUNTY 18 RD NW MAZEPPA MN 55956 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 220 84.06.13.039643 Additional Parcels 2
CHERIE A HILL 22371 604TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1I 1 South 345kV 4441 R39.10.05.300.009 Original October List
CHERYL ANN ZACHARIAS, NICOLE ANN BEYER 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 3610 98.35.15.802700 Original October List
CHERYL B MCNEILUS 17193 635TH ST DODGE CENTER MN 55927 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 1584|1585 17.031.0300|17.031.0300 Original October List
CHERYL M WINEGAR LIVING TRUST PO BOX 551 ELYSIAN MN 56028 2 true Route Segment 6|Route Segment 6 Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 1731|1740 24.027.5610|24.034.3000 Original October List
CHERYL ROADWAY 3611 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 3626 98.41.19.801804 Original October List
CHESTER SLININGER 48723 90TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 1908|1909 30.016.0501|30.016.0600 Original October List
CHICOS FAMILY FARM LLC 1418 KENTUCKY AVE S SAINT LOUIS PARK MN 55426 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 349|1689 07.003.0200|22.034.7200 Original October List
CHLOE LENTZ 1511 5TH AVE NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2950 84.18.11.028949 Original October List
CHRIS BARNETT 1067 SAKATAH CT MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4187 R14.05.34.303.010 Original October List
CHRIS C & ANTOINETTE M BRUMM 22380 WAGON WHEEL TRL LAKEVILLE MN 55044 2 true None|None Seg3|Seg3 3C|3C 3|3 345kV|345kV 4259|4267 R15.00244.06|R15.00252.06 Original October List
CHRIS WILSON & JENESSA WILSON 1100 6TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 197 24.581.2001 Additional Parcels 2
CHRISTA A TELLIJOHN & CALEB N TELLIJOHN 1583 SW 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060-5175 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 48 08-028-1419 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
CHRISTIAN F RIESTER 1205 6TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 189 24.581.1007 Additional Parcels 2
CHRISTIAN R HILLEBRAND TRUST 8305 200TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 753 12.32.2.00.001 Original October List
CHRISTINE A SAVAGE, KURT LUBAHN 303 6TH ST SW KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1749 24.130.0050 Original October List
CHRISTINE A SCHULTZ 721 9TH AVE NE WASECA MN 56093 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 972 14.013.7500 Original October List
CHRISTINE E LANGEMO, PEGGY L HELLAND (TTEE) N4448 JORDAN CENTER RD ARGYLE WI 53504 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1976 35.034.0200 Original October List
CHRISTINE R SCHULTZ 68 4TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 163 24.573.7003 Additional Parcels 2
CHRISTINE ROEDER 27698 690TH ST KASSON MN 55944 1 true None None None None None 1803 24.506.0510 Original October List
CHRISTOFFER JESSEN, AMY JESSEN 12427 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3342 85.07.11.038518 Original October List
CHRISTOPHER & BROOKE A MOORE 23945 SCOTCH LAKE RD CLEVELAND MN 56017 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 135|136 04.780.0090|04.780.0090 Original October List
CHRISTOPHER & LISA SCHLUETER 530 SILVER ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 2 true None|None None|None None|None None|None None|None 1806|1808 24.540.0510|24.540.0535 Original October List
CHRISTOPHER A BULTMAN 12366 E 200TH ST KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 719 12.25.3.75.001 Original October List
CHRISTOPHER A COOK 2417 CR 175 MC CRACKEN KS 67556 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 2007 36.014.0200 Original October List
CHRISTOPHER BENSON, SHANNON BENSON 8040 COUNTY ROAD 105 NW BYRON MN 55920 1 true None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 3527 85.33.23.082462 Original October List
CHRISTOPHER CONRAD 11968 NE HIGHWAY 63 ROCHESTER MN 55906 2 true Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 Seg3|None 3A|None 3|None 345kV|None 2666|2667 83.08.32.032957|83.08.32.071737 Original October List
CHRISTOPHER D JOHNSON, AMY M JOHNSON 8374 PROVIDENCE RD NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4R 4 West 161kV 3195 84.35.21.084291 Original October List
CHRISTOPHER J & LINDA PASS 9220 440TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1L|1L 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 157|184 05.003.0600|05.551.0010 Original October List
CHRISTOPHER L TAYLOR 43899 62ND ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1K|1K 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 179|180 05.006.0300|05.006.0300 Original October List
CHRISTOPHER M SPLETT & APRIL H KINNER SPLETT 2132 5TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None None None None None 3769 R01.09.06.187.013 Original October List
CHRISTOPHER R MILLER 511 W GLENBROOK DR LENOIR CITY TN 37771 1 true None Seg2 2D 2 North 345kV 2098 39.019.0901 Original October List
CHRISTOPHER TECHAU 9215 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW ORONOCO MN 55960 2 true Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13 None|None 4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV 3469|3470 85.26.23.057298|85.26.23.057299 Original October List
CHRISTOPHER W BUDAHN, ALECIA L M BUDAHN 6525 COUNTY 30 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1970 35.033.0101 Original October List
CHRISTOPHER W RUNNELLS & NICOLE M RUNNELLS 14 3RD AVE SW DODGE CENTER MN 55927-8900 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 69 09.033.0201 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
CHRISTOPHER W SCHOMAKER & MELISSA A SCHOMAKER 35 SOUTHFORK DR SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 154 24.573.6008 Additional Parcels 2
CHS ROCHESTER PO BOX 64089 SAINT PAUL MN 55164 2 true Route Segment 17|None None|None None|None None|None None|None 2609|2610 75.31.13.027756|75.31.13.027760 Original October List
CHURCH OF ST JOHN 415 1ST ST SW ROCHESTER MN 55902 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2952 84.18.11.028952 Original October List
CINDY L BENIKE 20269 COUNTRY CLUB DR ESTERO FL 33928 4 true None|None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4I|4I|4I|4I 4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 3228|3208|3213|3211 84.36.33.085666|84.35.43.040126|84.35.44.085663|84.35.43.077964 Original October List|Original October List|Original October List
CINDY LOU M CHOATE, JONATHAN L SIMMS 3611 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None None None None None 3630 98.41.19.801816 Original October List
CITY OF BYRON PO BOX 1137 BYRON MN 55920 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 828 13.036.3501 Original October List
CITY OF BYRON MINNESOTA 680 BYRON MAIN CT NE BYRON MN 55920 3 true None|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 2619|2623|2629 75.31.23.068511|75.31.23.076061|75.31.24.068520 Original October List|Original October List
CITY OF DODGE CENTER PO BOX 430 DODGE CENTER MN 55927 2 true None|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 1681|1697 22.002.0100|22.035.1301 Original October List
CITY OF EAGLE LAKE PO BOX 159 EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 6 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|None|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 1None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None 4101|4102|4103|4104|4107|4109 R12.10.07.377.008|R12.10.07.377.009|R12.10.07.377.010|R12.10.07.377.012|R12.10.07.380.002Original October List
CITY OF JANESVILLE PO BOX 0 JANESVILLE MN 56048 4 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None 230|238|1272|1273 06.032.0720|06.033.0220|14.360.0200|14.360.0300 Original October List
CITY OF KASSON, KASSON CITY HALL 401 5TH ST SE KASSON MN 55944-2204 8 true HWY 14 Additions|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Rou       None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None 74|1719|1720|1738|1757|1763|1841|1842 24.032.2200|24.004.1200|24.004.1300|24.033.7901|24.355.0010|24.355.0070|24.650.0030|24 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Original October List
CITY OF MADISON LAKE PO BOX 295 MADISON LAKE MN 56063 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 4171|4417 R14.05.34.151.003|R39.10.04.100.006 Original October List
CITY OF MANKATO PO BOX 3368 MANKATO MN 56002 15 true None|None|Alignment Alternative 2|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Rout                 Seg1|None|Seg1|None|Seg1|None|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1A|None|1A|None|1B|None|1B|1B|1B|1B|1B|1B|1B|1B|1A 1 North|None|1 North|None|1 South|None|1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South|1 S   345kV|None|345kV|None|345kV|None|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345 3647|3648|3653|3665|3688|3696|3728|3794|3797|3813|3814|3827|3838|3841|4550 R01.04.32.201.002|R01.08.01.226.004|R01.09.03.200.007|R01.09.05.200.006|R01.09.05.330.002Original October List
CITY OF ORONOCO 115 2ND ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 16 true None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|NonSeg4|Seg4|None|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|None|Seg4|None|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|None 4G|4G|None|4G|4G|4G|4G|4G|None|4G|None|4G|4G|4G|4G|None 4 East|4 East|None|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|None|4 East|None|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 161kV|161kV|None|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|None|161kV|None|161kV|161kV|161 2806|2807|2894|2899|2900|2908|2909|2910|2911|2912|2913|2953|2954|2969|2970|2976 84.07.43.084128|84.07.43.084128|84.17.22.029121|84.17.23.028847|84.17.23.028847|84.17.23Original October List
CITY OF ORONOCO PO BOX 195 ORONOCO MN 55960 2 true Additional Parcels 3|None None|Seg4 None|4G State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106|4 East None|161kV 38|2981 84.17.33.074434|84.18.44.028981 Additional Parcels 3|Original October List
CITY OF OWATONNA 540 W HILLS CIR OWATONNA MN 55060 4 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None 1458|1459|1464|1527 17-020-4200|17-020-4300|17-021-1302|17-613-0202 Original October List
CITY OF PINE ISLAND PO BOX 1000 PINE ISLAND MN 55963 9 true None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4E|4E|4E|4F|4F|4F|4F|4E|4E 4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 2748|3233|3237|3267|3269|3272|3393|3398|3409 84.07.23.079572|85.01.33.079588|85.01.42.079583|85.02.41.079494|85.02.41.079587|85.02.42Original October List
CITY OF ROCHESTER 201 4TH ST SE ROCHESTER MN 55904 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4H|4H 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 3102|3130 84.32.41.040067|84.33.32.084031 Original October List
CITY OF WANAMINGO PO BOX 224 WANAMINGO MN 55983 4 true None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 2347|2348|2355|2404 70.145.0050|70.145.0060|70.148.0070|70.160.0300 Original October List
CITY OF WASECA 508 STATE ST S WASECA MN 56093 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1582 17.020.2725 Original October List
CITY OF WATERVILLE 200 3RD ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 6 true None|None|None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M|1M|1M|1M|1M 1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 1852|1853|1854|1856|1857|1858 24.991.0110|24.991.0110|24.991.0110|24.999.0482|24.999.2100|24.999.2200 Original October List
CJ WATSON FAMILY TRUST & CARL R & JUDY A WATSON (TRUSTEE) 3930 W EAGLEROCK DR WENATCHEE WA 98801-9066 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 147 09.032.0900 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
CLAIR A FORTNER & CONNIE J FORTNER 65 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944-3809 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 77 24.573.5005 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
CLARA M VOEGELE TRUST 22865 DALTON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1132 14.09.4.75.005 Original October List
CLARK W DIEL BRENDA ALBRECHT 213 LAKEVIEW DR EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4097 R12.10.07.377.004 Original October List
CLARYN J VAN MEEKEREN PO BOX 307 BYRON MN 55920 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3478 85.26.34.038880 Original October List
CLAY M & CAMILLE A HYYTINEN 6010 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1K|1K 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 181|1047 05.006.0400|14.031.7700 Original October List
CLAYTON A TOMSICEK 2421 31ST AVE S MINNEAPOLIS MN 55406-1457 2 true HWY 14 Additions|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 114|401 08-023-3300|08-023-3100 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Original October List
CLAYTON STANGLER TRUST 51125 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 6 true Route Segment 6|Route Segment 6|Route Segment 6|Route Segment 6|None|None Seg1|None|None|None|Seg1|Seg1 1K|None|None|None|1K|1K 1 South|None|None|None|1 South|1 South 345kV|None|None|None|345kV|345kV 1041|1042|1059|1060|170|178 14.031.5000|14.031.5000|14.032.7500|14.032.7500|05.005.0200|05.006.0200 Original October List|Original October List
CLEARY REAL ESTATE LLC #03-0592763 190 PAOLI ST VERONA WI 53593 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1773 24.428.0110 Original October List
CLEO ANNE KELLEY (TRUSTEE) 610 CARNOUSTIE PL SE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3047 84.28.31.040001 Original October List
CLEOTA K STASKA-MILLER 919 BENTON ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1816 24.540.0610 Original October List
CLIFFORD L PETERS 70 GLENMOOR DR ENGLEWOOD CO 80113 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 821 13.036.2700 Original October List
CLIFFORD T WETZEL 47000 211TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 91 04.023.3000 Original October List
CLINTON T WECKWERTH, MEGAN C WECKWERTH 11046 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 3439 85.18.23.057820 Original October List
CLINTON W SCHREIBER 27060 COUNTY ROAD 79 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 4010 R02.00004.00 Original October List
CLK PROPERTIES MINNESOTA LLC PO BOX 4187 MANKATO MN 56002 1 true None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3832 R01.09.10.176.007 Original October List
CODY L GLABE 5147 WHITE BRIDGE RD NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2739 84.07.11.085884 Original October List
CODY M COOK & SYDNEY EDDY 606 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 59 24.572.2002 Additional Parcels 2
COLLEEN J TUCKER, DAROLD D RUDOLPH 9116 TRINITY GDNS BROOKLYN PARK MN 55443 1 true None None None None None 1086 14.034.1200 Original October List
COLLEEN K KEIM RESTATED REVOC TRUST 220 CASTLE PINES DR MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 3710 R01.09.05.426.017 Original October List
COMMUNITY COOP OIL ASSN 9 CENTRAL AVE N FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1302 15.01.1.25.002 Original October List
CONAGRA FOODS PACKAGED FOODS LLC 1 CONAGRA DR OMAHA NE 68102 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 647 12.019.0500 Original October List
CONNER WOGAN & KELSEY HOLST 3 SOUTHFORK DR SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 88 24.573.1003 Additional Parcels 2
CONNIE L DAVISON 43833 120TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true Route Segment 6 None None None None 1070 14.033.2800 Original October List
CONRAD FARMS LLC 12335 25TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 6 true None|None|None|None|Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 Seg3|Seg3|Seg3|Seg3|None|Seg3 3B|3B|3B|3B|None|3A 3|3|3|3|None|3 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|None|345kV 2642|2644|2650|2651|2873|2874 83.02.22.032913|83.03.11.032919|83.04.14.032927|83.04.34.032926|84.11.43.081537|84.11.43Original October List
CONRAD LECHELT 715 CAMPBELL CT PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 17 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 2298 68.340.0010 Original October List
CONSTANCE K HOEHN (TRUSTEE), RICHARD P HOEHN (TRUSTEE) 35518 50TH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true None None None None None 1269 14.328.0280 Original October List
CONSTANCE M DEGROOD TRUST 22445 MORRISTOWN BLVD FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1144 14.11.2.25.004 Original October List
CONSTANCE R VOXLAND 103 4TH ST KENYON MN 55946 3 true None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV 1984|1986|1997 35.035.0500|35.036.0400|36.002.0100 Original October List
CONVENIENCE STORE INVESTMENTS 1626 OAK ST LA CROSSE WI 54603 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1834 24.620.1001 Original October List
COREY M ATHERTON & BRITTANY L CONNELL 51091 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1104 14.035.2800 Original October List
COREY R ALLEN, BARBARA JEAN ALLEN 8967 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW ORONOCO MN 55960 3 true Route Segment 17|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4K|4N|4F 4 West|4 West|4 East 161kV|161kV|161kV 3442|3565|2782 85.18.32.057931|85.35.32.071221|84.07.32.082401 Original October List|Original October List
COREY R CHRISTIANSEN 700 ELM AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4178 R14.05.34.201.005 Original October List
CORINNE E LIEBENOW 7611 125TH ST NE ELGIN MN 55932 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 2639 83.01.43.032908 Original October List
CORNERSTONE EL PROPERTIES LLC 133 BITTERSWEET LN MANKATO MN 56001 6 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Rou   None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None 4112|4113|4116|4117|4120|4121 R12.10.07.451.001|R12.10.07.451.002|R12.10.07.451.005|R12.10.07.451.006|R12.10.07.451.009Original October List
CORNERSTONE TOWNHOMES OWNERS ASSOC INC 133 BITTERSWEET LN MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4122 R12.10.07.451.666 Original October List
CORREY M SCHARBERG & KATHERINE P STAIGE 99 5TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 132 24.573.3014 Additional Parcels 2
CORVUS COMMUNITY SOLAR LLC 666 GRAND AVE DES MOINES IA 50309 1 true None Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 3646 R01.04.32.100.046 Original October List
CORY J & MARY J HULSING 23246 IONA AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 862 13.15.2.75.002 Original October List
CORY VANDAL & LAURA VANDAL 1107 7TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 114 24.573.2001 Additional Parcels 2
COTY HYLLENGREN, COTY HYLLENGREN 14255 WHITE ROCK RD CANNON FALLS MN 55009 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1977 35.034.0300 Original October List
COUNTY OF WABASHA 625 JEFFERSON AVE WABASHA MN 55981 4 true None|None|None|None Seg3|Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3B|3B|3B|3C 3|3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4020|4024|4030|4232 R02.00015.03|R02.00017.06|R02.00023.06|R15.00018.03 Original October List
COURTNEY GIESLER 78 5TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 177 24.573.7020 Additional Parcels 2
COURTNEY HYLAND 12110 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2664 83.08.23.084427 Original October List
COURTNEY SKJEIE 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 3595 98.35.15.801466 Original October List
COURY PROPERTIES LLC 2275 WYCLIFF ST SAINT PAUL MN 55114 1 true None Seg4 4D 4 East 161kV 2324 68.730.0010 Original October List
CRAIG & LAURA KENNEDY 2305 SE 44TH AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 288 07-020-3401 Original October List
CRAIG & THEODORA BRAUN 23130 BLAINE AVE HAMPTON MN 55031 3 true None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F|2F 2 South|2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 1449|1448|1925 16.17.2.00.001|16.17.1.25.001|30.018.0300 Original October List|Original October List|Original October List
CRAIG A FITZLOFF 57866 231ST ST MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 4663 R40.04.33.101.007 Original October List
CRAIG A HANSON & KAREN J HANSON 64628 240TH AVE KASSON MN 55944-2898 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 156 08.004.1700 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
CRAIG C BLUMERS, RAEANN E BLUMERS PO BOX 85 PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3305 85.05.33.038492 Original October List
CRAIG D GROEBNER 24032 620TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 4289 R37.05.22.400.004 Original October List
CRAIG EGGERS & JOHN EGGERS 610 VIRGINIA SHORES CIR EXCELSIOR MN 55331 1 true None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1093 14.034.5200 Original October List
CRAIG J THEUNINCK 1424 SHOREWAY DR KASOTA MN 56050 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4086 R12.10.07.351.011 Original October List
CRAIG KOOP, JULIE KOOP 1431 COUNTY ROAD 13 SW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 2 true Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17|Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4|Seg4 4K|4K 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 3326|3338 85.06.23.038504|85.06.32.051509 Original October List
CRAIG V & CYNTHIA A HAUER 611 SILVER ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1813 24.540.0580 Original October List
CRAIG W HENSLIN 48425 HIGHWAY 57 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1883 30.013.0200 Original October List
CROSS VENTURES LLC 7509 11TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 2 true Alignment Alternative 16|None Seg4|Seg4 4I|4I 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 3204|3205 84.35.33.040128|84.35.33.040447 Original October List
CROSSWINDS CHURCH 8106 31ST AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3111 84.33.13.073876 Original October List
CRUSADER HOLDINGS LLC 145 GOOD COUNSEL DR MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3692 R01.09.05.400.014 Original October List
CRYSTAL A STADLER 725 5TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None None None None None 2794 84.07.42.054099 Original October List
CRYSTAL NAUMAN, MIKEL MEYER 14395 630TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924 1 true None None None None None 615 09.035.2100 Original October List
CRYSTAL VALLEY COOPERATIVE 721 W HUMPHREY ST LAKE CRYSTAL MN 56055 3 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 507|510|518 09.004.1200|09.005.0500|09.005.0720 Original October List
CURT A PIEPHO 6851 SW 18TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 465 09-022-4101 Original October List
CURTIS & BONNIE SUEMNICK 48811 173RD AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 14 14.017.5300 Additional Parcels 3
CURTIS & PEGGY RADTKE TRUST 11122 KENYON BLVD KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 727 12.27.3.50.001 Original October List
CURTIS A KUECKER, REBECCA S KUECKER 2213 WHITE BRIDGE RD NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2658 83.07.33.032950 Original October List
CURTIS BOHLEN 44107 SABRE LAKE LN KILKENNY MN 56052 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 1005|1006 14.018.5000|14.018.5100 Original October List
CURTIS R GILBERT 330 1ST PL SW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None None None None None 2979 84.18.44.028979 Original October List
CUSTOM LAND HOLDINGS LLC 2375 SLEEPER LN NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 2472 73.06.21.080138 Original October List
CV FREDERICK FARM LLC 45438 LINDA LN KILKENNY MN 56052 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4426 R39.10.04.200.007 Original October List
CYBEX INTERNATIONAL INC 1975 24TH AVE SW OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 1513 17-529-0101 Original October List
CYNTHIA FISHER-BROIN, ROBERT BROIN (TTEE) 45291 COUNTY 1 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 5 true None|None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North|2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 2261|2262|2264|2269|2270 44.032.0600|44.032.0800|44.032.0900|44.033.0601|44.033.0602 Original October List
CYNTHIA K SHORE 12833 NIGHTINGALE ST NW MINNEAPOLIS MN 55448 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 989 14.016.5000 Original October List
CYNTHIA M HERBST TRUST, BRIAN R HERBST TRUST 63993 260TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 4 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None 433|434|793|432 08.003.0200|08.003.0400|13.034.2500|08.003.0100 Original October List|Original October List
CYNTHIA STOPPEL, TROY E STOPPEL 64109 240TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 1 true None None None None None 437 08.005.0200 Original October List
CYPRESS CREEK RENEWABLES LLC 3402 PICO BLVD SANTA MONICA CA 90405 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1022 14.026.2500 Original October List
CZAPLEWSKI PROPERTIES LLC 5421 ROYAL PL NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1764 24.378.1001 Original October List
D CARLSON PROPERTIES LLC 225 CEDARDALE DR SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1479 17-303-0204 Original October List
D M BERNDT FAMILY TRUST 49362 231ST AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 1 true None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 68 04.020.2500 Original October List
DAK HOLDINGS LLC 10114 18TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 3 true None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G|4G 4 East|4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV|161kV 2799|2800|2801 84.07.43.074014|84.07.43.074016|84.07.43.079898 Original October List
DAKOTA MN & EASTERN CORP 120 S 6TH ST MINNEAPOLIS MN 55402-1803 15 true HWY 14 Additions|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Rou                 None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|Seg1|Seg1 None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|1I|1A None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|1 South|1 North None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|345kV|345kV 127|55|625|626|627|628|960|1618|1619|1620|1714|4460|4461|4597|4598 17.780.0010|13.780.0010|09.780.0010|09.780.0010|09.950.0100|11.11.11.035378|13.780.0010Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Original October List|Original October List
DALE & CHRISTINE MELCHERT 402 3RD ST SE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 11 13.16.1.50.001 Additional Parcels 3
DALE & THERESA KELM TRUST 4730 250TH ST W FARIBAULT MN 55021 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1N|1N 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 1231|1237 14.26.2.00.001|14.28.2.00.001 Original October List
DALE A BAUER 23357 EVANS TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 4 true None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2G|2E|2E 2 North|2 South|2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 1303|1367|1372|1373 15.01.1.50.001|15.13.2.50.001|15.14.1.75.002|15.14.1.75.002 Original October List
DALE E & JAN M CARON 22891 DAHLE AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1344 15.10.3.50.001 Original October List
DALE E PUTRAH & GREAT LAKES INVESTMENT GROUP LLC 3305 HIGHWAY 60 W FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1346 15.10.4.25.001 Original October List
DALE F & JULIE A KLAPPERICH 23749 ALBERS AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true Route Segment 10 Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1410 15.18.3.00.001 Original October List
DALE H STENSLAND, ANN L STENSLAND 13188 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2065 38.032.0500 Original October List
DALE J MCNAMARA, BARBARA A MCNAMARA 11814 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 3347 85.07.32.079920 Original October List
DALE L & CINDY S DERAAD 14085 SUMMIT LN WASECA MN 56093 1 true None None None None None 756 12.326.0150 Original October List
DALE L & MARY ANN STOLT 101 CASTLE PINES CT MANKATO MN 56001 2 true Route Segment 17|None None|None None|None None|None None|None 3694|3695 R01.09.05.401.003|R01.09.05.401.004 Original October List
DALE O & IONE SETTE 2564 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060 4 true Additional Parcels 2|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 18|24|385|392 08-109-0103|08-129-0103|08-022-1205|08-022-2124 Additional Parcels 2|Original October List
DALE R HINDAL, JANICE M HINDAL 1701 23RD ST NW BYRON MN 55920 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 2590 75.19.23.035138 Original October List
DALE R JENSEN & TAMERA R JENSEN 19498 660TH ST DODGE CENTER MN 55927-7726 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 130 07.010.0801 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
DALE RUEBER 137 RHAME AVE RED WING MN 55066 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 3069 84.29.43.079255 Original October List
DALE V MOREY, VICKY L MOREY 10105 125TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 2 true Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13 None|None 4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV 3314|3315 85.05.44.083388|85.05.44.083390 Original October List|Original October List
DALTON GROSE & LANDRY MCBROOM 607 3RD ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1846 24.720.0040 Original October List
DAN DORSCHNER 619 3RD AVE S SAINT JAMES MN 56081 1 true None None None None None 185 05.701.0090 Original October List
DAN L & DEBRA A ROEMHILDT 7753 403RD AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 452 09-020-4100 Original October List
DAN P QUAST 4945 233RD ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2E|2E 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 1374|1381 15.14.2.50.001|15.15.1.75.001 Original October List
DAN REMES 17595 KENWOOD TRL LAKEVILLE MN 55044 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3727 R01.09.06.104.008 Original October List
DANA KISH PO BOX 277 MAUNALOA HI 96770 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2339 70.140.0060 Original October List
DANA PLANK 838 HOME PL FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1627 18.07.4.01.005 Original October List
DANA S ERICKSON, SARA J ERICKSON 8627 RIDGE CREST DR NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3032 84.27.43.059407 Original October List
DANE A HOFFMAN & SHERION M HOFFMAN 709 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 75 24.572.3004 Additional Parcels 2
DANIEL & BARBARA PAUKERT TSTES, DANIEL & BARBARA PAUKERT TRUST 24201 490TH ST ELYSIAN MN 56028 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 621 09.036.0400 Original October List
DANIEL & CHRISTINE M BUSS TSEE, DANIEL D BUSS REVOCABLE TRUST 1315 MOUNT CURVE AVE MINNEAPOLIS MN 55403 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 595|596 09.029.0801|09.029.0801 Original October List
DANIEL & DEBRA KAHNKE 26680 WESTON CT ELKO MN 55020 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 134 04.780.0080 Original October List
DANIEL & JOAN ZIELSKE 11350 230TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 871 13.17.1.25.001 Original October List
DANIEL & REBECCA VOLLBRECHT 12096 230TH ST W WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 878 13.18.1.00.001 Original October List
DANIEL & RONDA KOPP TRUST 49417 239TH AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 1 true None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 67 04.020.0300 Original October List
DANIEL A & KIMBERLY L STURSA 1723 SW 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060-5180 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 111 08-028-4100 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
DANIEL ALAN MAK, SUSAN MAK 9434 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3455 85.22.14.038762 Original October List
DANIEL AND MARLA RASKE TRUST & DANIEL AND MARLA RASKE (TRUSTEE) 707 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 76 24.572.3005 Additional Parcels 2
DANIEL COOK, PATRICIA MARY COOK PO BOX 127 PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg4 4D 4 East 161kV 2154 39.033.1100 Original October List
DANIEL DWYER, STEPHANIE SMITH 46350 COUNTY 10 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2171 40.002.0600 Original October List
DANIEL E BORGSCHATZ, HANNA M BORGSCHATZ PO BOX 41 PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg4 4D 4 East 161kV 2156 39.033.1400 Original October List
DANIEL E TRAPP 21209 650TH ST DODGE CENTER MN 55927-7749 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 16 07.012.0300 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
DANIEL F MUELLER, AUDREY J MUELLER 10821 NEW HAVEN RD NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 2 true Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13 None|None 4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV 3428|3434 85.15.34.038664|85.15.43.038663 Original October List
DANIEL G & KAROLYNN B HINIKER 22418 LYNX RD MANKATO MN 56001 8 true None|None|Alignment Alternative 2|Alignment Alternative 2|Alignment Alternative 2|None|Alignm   Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|None|Seg1 1D|1D|1A|1A|1A|1I|None|1I 1 North|1 North|1 North|1 North|1 North|1 South|None|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|None|345kV 4282|4283|4571|4581|4582|4583|4586|4587 R37.05.21.400.006|R37.05.21.400.006|R40.04.35.300.020|R43.09.02.100.001|R43.09.02.100.001Original October List
DANIEL J & ANNA R FITCHER 775 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1556 17-619-0211 Original October List
DANIEL J HALEY 9287 340TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 548 09.022.0400 Original October List
DANIEL J HESTER, TAMERA L HESTER 8628 85TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 3546 85.34.32.038998 Original October List
DANIEL J MARQUARDT, RITA A MARQUARDT 1409 81ST ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3218 84.36.13.053674 Original October List
DANIEL J SCHEURER 1810 MARY LN NORTH MANKATO MN 56003 2 true None|None None|None None|None None|None None|None 4515|4523 R40.04.28.300.006|R40.04.29.400.008 Original October List
DANIEL J SHEADY 23492 DECKER AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1385 15.15.3.00.001 Original October List
DANIEL J WELSH & GRANT T MCNEILUS 67079 170TH AVE DODGE CENTER MN 55927-7872 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 131 07.010.0500 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
DANIEL JAMES DIDERRICH 6513 120TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4F|4F 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 3400|3417 85.12.13.080337|85.12.24.038598 Original October List
DANIEL K & LEAH S HANSEN 62329 KOPPS DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4396 R37.05.35.403.003 Original October List
DANIEL L TORKELSON PO BOX 331 WANAMINGO MN 55983 3 true None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV 2349|2351|2354 70.147.1071|70.147.1100|70.148.0060 Original October List
DANIEL PETER HEIN 26159 APPLETON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true Route Segment 11 None None None None 1227 14.25.1.00.001 Original October List
DANIEL QUAM, SHARON QUAM (TTEE) 9118 COUNTY 12 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 3 true None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F|2F 2 South|2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 1896|1898|1901 30.015.0100|30.015.0301|30.015.0800 Original October List
DANIEL R CHRISTENSEN 28612 HUB DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 4303 R37.05.24.300.013 Original October List
DANIEL RAY ANWAY 9929 75TH ST NW BYRON MN 55920 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 42 85.33.32.038985 Additional Parcels 3
DANIEL S & KAYLYNN I HOLMES 204 LAKEVIEW DR EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 1 true None None None None None 4100 R12.10.07.377.007 Original October List
DANIEL T & DONNA J MORGAN 5895 270TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 1 true None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1249 14.31.2.25.001 Original October List
DANIEL T VANZUILEN 22620 ALBERS AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1308 15.07.3.01.001 Original October List
DANIEL W BURDICK, JEAN M BURDICK (TTEE) 21367 480TH ST ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2176 40.002.1002 Original October List
DANIEL ZANDER 29656 38TH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 3 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 495|496|497 09.004.0900|09.004.0901|09.004.0902 Original October List
DANIELLE BARCK 503 2ND AVE SW KASSON MN 55944 1 true None None None None None 1795 24.506.0360 Original October List
DANIELS PLAZA LLC 65654 250TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 7 true Additional Parcels 2|None|None|Route Segment 17 None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None 35|36|37|38|1751|1752|1753 24.195.0003|24.195.0004|24.195.0005|24.195.0006|24.195.0001|24.195.0002|24.195.0007 Additional Parcels 2|Original October List
DANNY R & NANCY M MORRIS 23965 HOLLAND AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 4 true None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F|1F|1F 1 North|1 North|1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 847|848|852|856 13.14.1.00.002|13.14.1.50.001|13.14.3.00.001|13.14.4.50.001 Original October List
DANNY R PAULSEN & JESSICA S PAULSEN 504 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944-2601 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 105 24.573.5004 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
DANNY SIEM (TRUSTEE) 3126 125TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 2 true None|Route Segment 12 Seg3|Seg3 3B|3A 3|3 345kV|345kV 2652|2662 83.04.44.032929|83.08.22.084538 Original October List
DAREN L MACRAFIC 605 W NATHAN ST LAKE CRYSTAL MN 56055 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4390 R37.05.35.401.003 Original October List
DARIA L STRANSKY 3209 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 477 09-023-4300 Original October List
DARIN A SCHUSTER, ADAM P SCHUSTER 40591 20TH AVE NERSTRAND MN 55053 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 2025 36.016.1201 Original October List
DARLENE E SCHWARTZ 24024 LESUEUR AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 882 13.18.3.25.003 Original October List
DARREL B BURKHALTER, VICKY L BURKHALTER 979 SLALOM BALL LN SW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 3320 85.06.21.077587 Original October List
DARRELL & LORI ANDEREGG 20904 610TH AVE EAGLE LAKE MN 56024-4412 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 89 R39.10.16.300.003 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
DARRELL G IVERSON 512 ALLYN CIR JANESVILLE MN 56048 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 4094|4095 R12.10.07.376.011|R12.10.07.376.012 Original October List
DARRELL R & COLLEEN M PETERSON 9668 440TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 162 05.003.1000 Original October List
DARREN R BOECK & MELISSA A BOECK 1302 7TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 80 24.572.3009 Additional Parcels 2
DARWIN G FRIEDRICH, CHERYL M A FRIEDRICH 2315 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 3160 84.34.33.052777 Original October List
DARWIN GAMMELL 3611 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 3620 98.41.19.801797 Original October List
DARYL & CYNTHIA GUENTZEL 22083 604TH AVE EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 5 true None|None|None|Alignment Alternative 2|Alignment Alternative 2 Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1O|1O|1J|1A|1A 1 North|1 North|1 South|1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4353|4356|4439|4563|4564 R37.05.32.100.013|R37.05.32.300.008|R39.10.05.300.002|R40.04.34.200.001|R40.04.34.200.001Original October List
DARYL J BUECKSLER 1356 170TH ST W FARMINGTON MN 55024-9501 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 80 08-027-4100 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
DAVE OBRIEN, CONNIE OBRIEN 12702 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3312 85.05.43.083620 Original October List
DAVID & BETH GRANER 61717 HIGHWAY 61 KELLOGG MN 55945 1 true None None None None None 4229 R15.00016.00 Original October List
DAVID & DEIRDRE BARTON 49470 ELYSIAN RD ELYSIAN MN 56028 1 true None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 80 04.021.5000 Original October List
DAVID & DIANE HOLLINGSWORTH 615 SILVER ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1812 24.540.0570 Original October List
DAVID & KATHLEEN A ULMEN 39940 W COUNTY LINE RD JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 269 06.601.0490 Original October List
DAVID & LORETTA SCHLAAK 804 11TH AVE SE WASECA MN 56093 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 127 04.780.0010 Original October List
DAVID A & MARY E DREHER 55579 299TH AVE MILLVILLE MN 55957 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 4042 R02.00435.00 Original October List
DAVID A ARNDT, HELEN M ARNDT 21196 510TH ST PINE ISLAND MN 55963 4 true Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12|None|None Seg3|Seg3|Seg4|Seg4 3A|3A|4D|4D 3|3|4 East|4 East 345kV|345kV|161kV|161kV 2129|2130|2150|2149 39.027.0600|39.027.0800|39.033.0401|39.033.0300 Original October List|Original October List
DAVID A HANSEN & PATRICIA E HANSEN 64552 250TH AVE KASSON MN 55944-1193 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 104 08.301.0020 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
DAVID B PEMRICK 22136 BAGLEY AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1141 14.11.1.00.001 Original October List
DAVID C & JUDY L SORGATZ 23687 HARRIS TRL MORRISTOWN MN 55052 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 839|840 13.13.3.00.005|13.13.3.00.005 Original October List
DAVID C KLEIBER, LORNA B KLEIBER 625 W CENTER ST ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2961 84.18.12.029138 Original October List
DAVID C OLSON 8235 KENYON BLVD FARIBAULT MN 55021 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 746|762 12.30.4.00.001|12.33.1.50.001 Original October List
DAVID C TRUST DOANE TRUST 1100 W BROADWAY PLAINVIEW MN 55964 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 4148 R14.00030.00 Original October List
DAVID D & BRENDA L BULTMAN 11525 CANNON CITY BLVD NORTHFIELD MN 55057 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 720 12.25.4.75.002 Original October List
DAVID D & LINDA J DIETZ 2817 SW 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 374 08-020-2400 Original October List
DAVID D KLINGSPORN, LINDA K KLINGSPORN 51350 230TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2115 39.025.0600 Original October List
DAVID DECOUX 22800 EVANS TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1352 15.11.4.50.003 Original October List
DAVID DERBY 550 MERRYWOOD DR NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 4 true Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12|Alignment Alternative 15|Alignment Alternative 14 Seg3|Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A|3A|3A 3|3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 2839|2844|2845|2846 84.11.14.039721|84.11.41.039732|84.11.42.081535|84.11.42.081535 Original October List
DAVID E & AMANDA J K ABEL 1963 MARYSLAND HTS MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3690 R01.09.05.378.003 Original October List
DAVID EDWARD & CIERA ROSE KLAPPERICH 23769 ALBERS AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1412 15.18.4.50.703 Original October List
DAVID ERDAHL, SARAH ERDAHL 997 SLALOM BALL LN SW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 3318 85.06.21.068470 Original October List
DAVID ERICKSON 201 S PALM AVE SARASOTA FL 34236 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1284 14.592.0070 Original October List
DAVID F & CATHERINE MORRIS 17154 440TH AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 2 true None|Route Segment 7 Seg1|Seg1 1L|1N 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 33|898 02.003.0100|13.26.4.50.001 01 Original October List|Original October List
DAVID F & NANCY GOSEWISCH, WESTMAN INVESTMENTS LLP 1005 APPLEWOOD CT MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3719 R01.09.06.102.020 Original October List
DAVID G LEE 22571 GLYNVIEW TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1320 15.08.4.25.005 Original October List
DAVID HARRIS, NICOLE HARRIS 1040 SLALOM BALL LN SW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 3335 85.06.24.068466 Original October List
DAVID J & ANGELA R DECOUX 2776 1ST AVE NW FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1351 15.11.4.50.002 Original October List
DAVID J & JULIE K BROWN 515 CEDARDALE DR SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 1500 17-345-0305 Original October List
DAVID J BENRUD 7355 COUNTY 23 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1920 30.017.0601 Original October List
DAVID J JUST, ANGELA M JUST 2955 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 3144 84.33.43.070111 Original October List
DAVID J TRYGSTAD 7920 31ST AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3139 84.33.42.078518 Original October List
DAVID J WINEGAR (TRUSTEE) 34160 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WASECA MN 56093 8 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Rou       None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None 654|655|668|669|674|675|695|714 12.020.0900|12.020.0900|12.021.0400|12.021.0400|12.021.0600|12.021.0600|12.023.0100|12 Original October List
DAVID K & LINDA J HRUSKA 730 3RD ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1782 24.470.0040 Original October List
DAVID K WORSTMAN & REBECCA D WORSTMAN 506 MONROE CT MANTORVILLE MN 55955 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 110 24.573.1025 Additional Parcels 2
DAVID L & TINA D TONN 18579 RIDGE RD WATERVILLE MN 56096 4 true None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1K|1K|1K|1K 1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 105|108|1031|1033 04.025.0700|04.025.2700|14.030.0100|14.030.0400 Original October List
DAVID L BARRY & KRISTA R BARRY PO BOX 273 MANTORVILLE MN 55955 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 93 24.573.1008 Additional Parcels 2
DAVID M SATHRUM, SHERYL A SATHRUM 328 MONKEY VLY KENYON MN 55946 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 2033|1422 36.018.0400|16.13.1.00.001 Original October List|Original October List
DAVID N YOUNGERS, ELLEN K YOUNGERS 8223 75TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 3 true None|None|Route Segment 13 Seg4|Seg4|None 4N|4N|4S 4 West|4 West|4 West - A 161kV|161kV|161kV 3537|3561|3562 85.34.14.038992|85.35.23.039017|85.35.23.039018 Original October List|Original October List
DAVID P SWART & BARBARA L SWART 8626 85TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 44 85.34.32.038999 Additional Parcels 3
DAVID R MORISETTE, JEANNETTE M MORISETTE 33293 XKIMO TRL NW CAMBRIDGE MN 55008 8 true Route Segment 12|None|Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17|None|Route Segment 13 & Route S                    Seg3|Seg2|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 3A|2F|4K|4B|4K|4K|4K|4K 3|2 South|4 West|4 East|4 West|4 West|4 West|4 West 345kV|345kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 2093|2215|2299|2320|2294|2295|2329|2331 39.019.0300|40.016.0800|68.429.0011|68.700.0121|68.200.0030|68.200.0040|68.740.0400|68 Original October List|Original October List
DAVID RICHARD FENLASON & KATIE M AUSEN 505 CEDARDALE DR SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1501 17-345-0306 Original October List
DAVID T WICKUM, MARY D WICKUM (TTEE) 4578 COUNTY 12 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1992 36.001.0300 Original October List
DAVID TRAN, JANNA TRAN 7340 HAMILTON LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2517 74.02.11.054422 Original October List
DAVID W & DIANE BATHKE 34260 WOODVILLE BLVD WASECA MN 56093 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 701 12.023.0510 Original October List
DAVID W GRIMM, KATHERINE M GRIMM 357 SANDY POINT CT NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true Route Segment 12 None None None None 2878 84.11.44.039733 Original October List
DAVID W TAPP 8457 FLAGSTONE DR TAMPA FL 33615 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 2213|2217 40.016.0502|40.016.0900 Original October List
DAVISON FAMILY FARM 43833 120TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 973 14.013.7600 Original October List
DBTMK LP PO BOX 187 MANTORVILLE MN 55955 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2553 74.03.21.030766 Original October List
DCJK LLC 106 ICHABOD LN MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 1 None None None None 4625 R43.09.11.300.005 Original October List
DEAN & JULIE A MERTINS 8126 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 167 05.004.0510 Original October List
DEAN A LEIFERMAN 2129 5TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3780 R01.09.06.254.001 Original October List
DEAN D BUROW, PEGGY A BUROW 8750 460TH ST WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1860 30.004.0101 Original October List
DEAN E & BARBARA J WEGNER 23743 APPLETON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 4 true Route Segment 10|Route Segment 10|Route Segment 10|Route Segment 10 Seg1|Seg1|None|None 1N|1N|None|None 1 South|1 South|None|None 345kV|345kV|None|None 1162|1163|1411|1413 14.13.4.25.001|14.13.4.75.001|15.18.3.50.001|15.19.2.50.001 Original October List
DEAN KYLLO 636 MONKEY VLY KENYON MN 55946 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 2032|2038 36.018.0200|36.018.1000 Original October List
DEAN L & DARLENE M THRUN 50995 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 1101|1722 14.035.2500|24.026.5200 Original October List
DEAN M & MARGARET STAUFFER 16069 510TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 2 true Route Segment 6|Route Segment 6 None|None None|None None|None None|None 1073|1074 14.033.3100|14.033.3100 Original October List
DEAN M GRAY REVOCABLE TRUST 208 3RD PL CLAREMONT MN 55924 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 585|586 09.027.0701|09.027.0701 Original October List
DEAN W DIEL 21843 594TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4642 R43.09.12.300.001 Original October List
DEANNA COYLE, DALE COYLE 63609 270TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 1 true None None None None None 797 13.035.0700 Original October List
DEANNA DAVID 23375 ECHO AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1170 14.16.2.75.003 Original October List
DEANNA M SNOW (TRUSTEE) DEANNA M SNOW TRUST 991 GREENHAVEN DR SAINT PAUL MN 55127 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 783|784 13.031.0800|13.031.0800 Original October List
DEBORAH A KUBALL 22354 LAKE AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 874 13.17.2.50.002 Original October List
DEBORAH HAWLEY 23564 DALTON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true Alignment Alternative 8 Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1176 14.16.4.25.002 Original October List
DEBORAH J COOK, GREGORY COOK 297 MAJESTIC RD NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None None None None None 2512 74.01.22.081719 Original October List
DEBORAH TESKE 58 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944-3809 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 101 24.573.5011 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
DEBRA A CHAMBERS 419 LIND ST W WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1118 14.035.7610 Original October List
DEBRA BURNICK 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 3607 98.35.15.802182 Original October List
DEBRA JOY DRISCOLL 700 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 63 24.572.2006 Additional Parcels 2
DECOOK PROPERTIES LLC PO BOX 69 BYRON MN 55920 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 35 75.31.13.027759 Additional Parcels 3
DELMARIE PAULSON 600 3RD AVE SW KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1789 24.506.0220 Original October List
DELORES A COLSCH 55389 COUNTY ROAD 2 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 4029 R02.00023.03 Original October List
DELORES ELIZABETH HAUER 813 ESCALADE LN SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 1547 17-619-0119 Original October List
DEML FARMS LLC 5994 SE 34TH AVE OWATONNA MN 55060-6538 4 true HWY 14 Additions|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 43|87|446|449 08-027-1100|08-027-1101|09-020-1100|09-020-2000 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Original October List
DENICE A BAIER, JOHN L BAIER PO BOX 208 CLAREMONT MN 55924 1 true None None None None None 617 09.035.2201 Original October List
DENNIS & KATHLEEN DISTAD TRUST TSTEE 27320 COUNTY HIGHWAY 34 KASSON MN 55944 1 true None None None None None 818 13.036.2100 Original October List
DENNIS & LINDA IMS REVOC TRUST & DENNIS L & LINDA M IMS (TRSTEES) 64209 250TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 27 08.004.0200 Additional Parcels 2
DENNIS & SUSAN UITTENBOGAARD 24296 ALBERS AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true Route Segment 10 None None None None 4676 15.19.20.000.002 Original October List
DENNIS A MILLER 619 HAMILTON ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1818 24.540.0630 Original October List
DENNIS A SCHMIDTKE TRUST & CLIFFORD M SCHMIDTKE TRUST 11180 230TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 872 13.17.1.75.001 Original October List
DENNIS C & LINDA L GARE TRUST & DANIEL H MULLENMEISTER 6712 240TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1376 15.14.3.00.001 Original October List
DENNIS D & CAROL A BARTELT 15431 340TH AVE WASECA MN 56093-5215 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 2 12.022.0410 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
DENNIS D DANIELSON, JANE E DANIELSON 7610 SAFARI CT NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4I|4I 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 3178|3182 84.34.44.040417|84.34.44.040426 Original October List
DENNIS D DEJNO, DOROTHY M DEJNO 12351 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3359 85.08.12.073625 Original October List
DENNIS D DELASKE JR & KELLY A DELASKE 16569 510TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true Route Segment 6 None None None None 1072 14.033.3000 Original October List
DENNIS H & JUDITH E JOHNSON 7180 CLAREMONT RD CLAREMONT MN 55924 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 309 07-022-2202 Original October List
DENNIS J & SUSAN L JANDRO 2033 WESTWOOD DR FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true Route Segment 10 Seg1 2A 2 North 345kV 1663 18.12.1.51.011 Original October List
DENNIS L & BERNADETTE L TATGE 8714 240TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 1446|1451 16.16.4.00.001|16.17.4.00.002 Original October List
DENNIS L ERICKSON, PAMI L HAGEN ERICKSON 11755 SANDY POINT LN NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true Alignment Alternative 15 None None None None 2862 84.11.43.080244 Original October List
DENNIS P HOGAN 24017 ESSEX AVE FARMINGTON MN 55024 4 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None 14|17|18|19 01.003.0110|01.003.0200|01.003.0200|01.003.0200 Original October List
DENNIS R KRENZ 5698 240TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 3 true Route Segment 9|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F|1F 1 North|1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV|345kV 1030|1183|1186 14.03.4.75.003|14.17.3.75.001|14.17.4.50.001 Original October List
DENNIS R SOUTHWICK, DANIEL P SOUTHWICK 3921 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4P 4 West 161kV 2710 83.32.43.033171 Original October List
DENNIS R SOUTHWICK, JOPEPH A SOUTHWICK 3921 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 2709 83.32.41.033172 Original October List
DENNIS REDFIELD, RAMONA REDFIELD 17564 480TH ST ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2194 40.013.0500 Original October List
DENNIS S GUNHUS & BRENDA LINSE 48336 GOODHUE AVE KENYON MN 55946 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 26 36.018.0501 Additional Parcels 3
DENNIS S GUNHUS, BRENDA LINSE 48336 GOODHUE AVE KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 2034 36.018.0500 Original October List
DENNIS TERRELL EAGLE LAKE CEMETERY ASSOC 21598 MARBLE RD EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4481 R39.10.18.226.004 Original October List
DEREK & ABBEY MARZAHN 315 COTTRILL ST N WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 150 05.001.0210 Original October List
DEREK W GROSKREUTZ 23257 604TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1O 1 North 345kV 4333 R37.05.29.300.006 Original October List
DERREK OLSON LLC 26896 570TH ST PLAINVIEW MN 55964 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 4158 R14.00042.00 Original October List
DESIREE ANN NERUD 705 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 77 24.572.3006 Additional Parcels 2
DESTINEE SHEYANNA MANGELS 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 3602 98.35.15.802020 Original October List
DETTMANN RANDY J & THERESA A 2448 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 10 08-022-2121 Additional Parcels 2
DEVIN C & AMY MARIE GASSWINT 18 LAKE AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 4221|4222 R14.05.35.301.020|R14.05.35.301.020 Original October List
DEVIN D & ANITA E KRIENKE 62370 KOPPS DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4392 R37.05.35.401.005 Original October List
DEVON J PETERSON & LAUREN HEIM 49 4TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 140 24.573.5018 Additional Parcels 2
DEXTER & MCKINZE OSWALD 3002 MUSTANG DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4167 R14.05.33.227.012 Original October List
DIANA M HEIMBERG, ROGER G HEIMBERG 14793 630TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 612 09.035.0400 Original October List
DIANE CHICOS, JONATHAN CHICOS 17313 635TH ST DODGE CENTER MN 55927 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1605 17.032.1304 Original October List
DIANE E BAUER 6250 NERSTRAND BLVD FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 635 11.36.4.00.001 Original October List
DIANE H TYNDALE, NORMAN FS TYNDALE 245 2ND AVE SW ORONOCO MN 55960 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2904|2905 84.17.23.077124|84.17.23.077125 Original October List
DIANE L KRAUSE PO BOX 356 PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg2 2D 2 North 345kV 2241 40.024.0600 Original October List
DIANE M DONKERS OLSON TRUST 16967 EILER AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1453 16.18.2.00.001 Original October List
DIANE RITTER LIEN 907 8TH ST SW FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2835 84.10.42.039691 Original October List
DI-ANN INVESTMENTS LLC 1600 LAKE LARGO DR GREEN BAY WI 54311 3 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|Seg1|Seg1 None|1B|1B None|1 South|1 South None|345kV|345kV 3737|3738|3745 R01.09.06.127.015|R01.09.06.127.016|R01.09.06.178.001 Original October List
DILLON STEVENS & SKYLER GERLAND 92 5TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 126 24.573.3008 Additional Parcels 2
DIRK R SMITH, HEIDI J SMITH 1340 SLALOM BALL LN SW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 3332 85.06.24.068463 Original October List
DIRT MERCHANT INC 3301 3RD AVE MANKATO MN 56001 2 true Additional Parcels 3|None None|Seg1 None|1A State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106|1 North None|345kV 51|4544 R40.04.31.401.004|R40.04.31.401.009 Additional Parcels 3|Original October List
DITTRICH LIVING TRUST 19527 E COUNTY ROAD 14 KELLOGG MN 55945 3 true None|None|None Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3C|3C|3C 3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV 4260|4262|4266 R15.00244.12|R15.00244.18|R15.00252.00 Original October List
DIVINE MERCY CATHOLIC CHURCH 4 2ND AVE SW FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1635 18.07.4.01.022 Original October List
DJ PROPERTIES OF MANKATO LLC 16777 ENCHANTED CT LAKEVILLE MN 55044 1 true None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3671 R01.09.05.304.007 Original October List
DKR INC 2030 ADAMS ST MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None None None None None 3850 R01.09.10.326.005 Original October List
DNG PROPERTIES LLC 1435 STOPPEL LN SW ROCHESTER MN 55902 3 true None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4N|4N|4N 4 West|4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV|161kV 3536|3543|3545 85.34.13.038995|85.34.24.081758|85.34.31.086356 Original October List
DNR REAL ESTATE MGT, TAX SPECIALIST 500 LAFAYETTE RD SAINT PAUL MN 55155 10 true None|None|None|None|None|None|Route Segment 6|None|None|Route Segment 6 Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|None|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1E|1E|1E|None|1K|1E|1K|1J|1F|1M 1 North|1 North|1 North|None|1 South|1 North|1 South|1 South|1 North|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV|None|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 139|140|141|142|144|145|146|147|1288|1294 04.999.0062|04.999.0064|04.999.0065|04.999.0066|04.999.0130|04.999.0190|04.999.0330|04.Original October List
DODGE CENTER ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY PO BOX 430 DODGE CENTER MN 55927 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1710 22.277.2004 Original October List
DODGE COUNTY 721 MAIN ST N MANTORVILLE MN 55955 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1691 22.035.0400 Original October List
DOMINIC A & BETH A DIENST 23224 BAGLEY AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true Route Segment 10 None None None None 1415 15.19.3.25.001 Original October List
DON W BYRON 8657 340TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 538 09.014.0200 Original October List
DONALD & BERNICE KUBAT (TRSTEES), DONALD F KUBAT REVOCABLE TRUST 11018 COUNTY HIGHWAY 34 CLAREMONT MN 55924 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 1671|1673 21.028.4701|21.028.4900 Original October List
DONALD & DEBORAH BYRNE 715 3RD ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1843 24.720.0010 Original October List
DONALD & LINDA FESSEL 51821 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 10 true None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1L|1L|1L|1L|1L|1L|1M|1M|1L|1L 1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 914|915|916|917|918|1116|1123|1124|1125|1126 13.31.3.25.001|13.31.3.25.001|13.31.3.50.001|13.31.3.50.001|13.31.3.75.001 01|14.035.5900| Original October List|Original October List
DONALD & LISA RICHARDS 23304 N RIVERFRONT DR MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 4516 R40.04.28.300.011 Original October List
DONALD A PETERSON 48590 COUNTY 13 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 2019 36.015.0600 Original October List
DONALD A SCHULZ 62917 235TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4313 R37.05.25.400.003 Original October List
DONALD C KENDALL, KATHRYN S KENDALL 1310 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4I|4I 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2499|2500 74.01.12.030724|74.01.12.030725 Original October List
DONALD C WEIS, MARY K WEIS 11918 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 4 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4K|4K|4K|4K 4 West|4 West|4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 3448|3449|3491|3492 85.19.33.054584|85.19.34.038720|85.30.22.038934|85.30.23.038935 Original October List
DONALD D SUPALLA, STEPHANIE A SUPALLA 11761 SANDY POINT LN NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 2 true Alignment Alternative 15|Alignment Alternative 15 Seg3|None 3A|None 3|None 345kV|None 2848|2861 84.11.42.081677|84.11.43.080243 Original October List
DONALD G & DIANE F MATEJCEK 2381 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 390 08-022-2113 Original October List
DONALD G & MELISSA K BAKER 407 JUDD ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true None None None None None 1252 14.328.0050 Original October List
DONALD G VAVRA, CINDY J LUEBKE 745 TREETOP LN SW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2978 84.18.41.029049 Original October List
DONALD H OTTMAN, ARDITH R OTTMAN 7015 PRAIRIE VISTA DR NW ORONOCO MN 55960 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4O|4G 4 West|4 East 161kV|161kV 3048|3050 84.28.43.039994|84.29.11.079452 Original October List
DONALD J DEBLIECK 1402 6TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 209 24.581.2013 Additional Parcels 2
DONALD JR & JODEE FRENZEL 21769 594TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4648 R43.09.12.300.017 Original October List
DONALD L SCHLIEP, DEBRA L SCHLIEP 48383 HIGHWAY 52 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2D 2 North 345kV 2094 39.019.0400 Original October List
DONALD L SIEBERG TRUST & MARILY A TRUST 58780 211TH LN MANKATO MN 56001 4 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None 4455|4457|4458|4484 R39.10.15.300.002|R39.10.15.300.004|R39.10.15.400.001|R39.10.22.100.001 Original October List
DONALD M LORENTZEN, KELLY J LORENTZEN 3301 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 3 true None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4J|4J|4J 4 East|4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV|161kV 3582|2458|2706 98.35.00.801447|73.05.21.033246|83.32.34.033177 Original October List|Original October List
DONALD MABE & HOLLIE R MABE 179 SOUTHFORK DR SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 116 24.573.2003 Additional Parcels 2
DONALD N MARZAHN TRUST 17905 FULDA TRL LAKEVILLE MN 55044 4 true Route Segment 6|Route Segment 6|Route Segment 6|Route Segment 6 None|None|Seg1|Seg1 None|None|1M|1M None|None|1 South|1 South None|None|345kV|345kV 1068|1069|1080|1081 14.033.2700|14.033.2700|14.034.0200|14.034.0200 Original October List
DONALD P STROEBL 21609 COUNTY HIGHWAY 34 KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1612 17.036.0500 Original October List
DONALD R MCMARTIN 63326 120TH AVE CLAREMONT MN 55924-4603 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 67 09.033.0600 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
DONALD SANFORD, NOREEN SANFORD 12738 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None None None None None 3306 85.05.33.083394 Original October List
DONALD SMITH 11417 LOUISIANA AVE S BLOOMINGTON MN 55438 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 735 12.28.4.25.001 Original October List
DONALD W OLSON 10211 270TH ST W WASECA MN 56093 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1L|1L 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 939|941 13.33.3.75.004|13.33.4.75.002 Original October List
DONALD W VOXLAND, MARY JO VOXLAND (TTEE) 44564 50TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 1933|1935 35.025.1401|35.026.0400 Original October List
DONLEY FARMS INC 4542 110TH AVE SW BYRON MN 55920 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 789|1737 13.032.1000|24.032.2500 Original October List
DONNA K WENKEL 436 JEFFERSON AVE NORTH MANKATO MN 56003 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1429 16.14.1.00.001 Original October List
DONNA M HAGERTY 8688 360TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 692|693 12.022.0400|12.022.0400 Original October List
DONNA M MUNDSCHAU 557 BRYANT AVE MANISTEE MI 49660 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 2037 36.018.0900 Original October List
DONNA MAGTIBAY, DARRYL BECKER 11743 SANDY POINT LN NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 2 true Alignment Alternative 15|Alignment Alternative 15 Seg3|None 3A|None 3|None 345kV|None 2851|2864 84.11.42.081680|84.11.43.080246 Original October List
DORAN FARM LLC 521 2ND ST SE MINNEAPOLIS MN 55414 1 true None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 4287 R37.05.22.300.002 Original October List
DORIS & MICHAEL BURNS 62750 STATE HIGHWAY 60 MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4405 R37.05.36.100.014 Original October List
DORKHAM SEE, MALA SEE 5031310 85 ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3151 84.34.11.085709 Original October List
DOUGLAS A KOPISCHKE 60474 STATE HIGHWAY 30 MAPLETON MN 56065 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1274 14.582.0010 Original October List
DOUGLAS A KUCHTA, SUSANNE M KUCHTA 1400 81ST ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3216 84.36.13.040138 Original October List
DOUGLAS ALAN QUAM 2027 N BROAD ST MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3681 R01.09.05.329.001 Original October List
DOUGLAS D PAGE (TRUSTEE OF) PAGE EDUCATIONAL TR 314 11TH ST NW DODGE CENTER MN 55927 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 351|353 07.003.0407|07.003.1300 Original October List



DOUGLAS E & JEANNE F PICHNER AS (TRUSTEES) 1818 SE 24TH AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 4 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None 395|396|418|419 08-023-1100|08-023-1100|08-024-3200|08-024-3300 Original October List
DOUGLAS PAGE REV TRUST 50759 191ST AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 1 true None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1035 14.030.7510 Original October List
DOUGLAS STEVEN M & SANDRA L 62877 240TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 4301 R37.05.24.300.010 Original October List
DOUGLAS W PAGE 50759 191ST AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 1 true None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1034 14.030.7500 Original October List
DRAKE & RUTH ANN ROSENWINKEL 62343 KOPPS DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 4397|4399 R37.05.35.403.004|R37.05.35.403.009 Original October List|Original October List
DRUMMER LAND INVESTMENTS LLC & TURTLE FAMILY TRUST FUND 151 SAINT ANDREWS CT MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 1 None None None None 4659 R43.09.14.200.007 Original October List
DUANE & CAROL WENDT 48142 221ST AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 1 true None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 83 04.022.2600 Original October List
DUANE & DIANA PETERSON 527 3RD ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1729 24.026.8300 Original October List
DUANE A & MAXINE E BAUERNFEIND TRUST 9600 200TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 736|761 12.28.4.50.001|12.33.1.25.001 Original October List
DUANE D TIEDE TRUST, CONNIE J TIEDE TRUST 6 S 521 SUSSEX NAPERVILLE IL 60540 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2165|2186 40.001.1800|40.012.0300 Original October List
DUANE K & JENNIFER N BAILEY 10564 E 200TH ST KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 726 12.27.3.00.003 Original October List
DUANE R & CATHY J HALTER, MARY BRAU 1800 60TH ST E INVER GROVE HEIGHTS MN 55077 1 true Route Segment 1 None None None None 4611 R43.09.10.400.015 Original October List
DUANE R KISSNER, TERESE L KISSNER 3155 450TH ST KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1943 35.027.0600 Original October List
DUSTIN & KATHRYN MUELLER 22803 604TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1O 1 North 345kV 4355 R37.05.32.300.006 Original October List
DUSTIN C EMBERS, JENNIFER L EMBERS 11701 SANDY POINT LN NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 2 true Alignment Alternative 15|Alignment Alternative 15 Seg3|None 3A|None 3|None 345kV|None 2847|2871 84.11.42.081676|84.11.43.080253 Original October List
DUSTIN D & ALYSSA A BAKER 62699 240TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 4305 R37.05.24.300.015 Original October List
DUSTIN L SCHEFFLER, JOLENE FREDERICKSON 12724 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2054 38.031.0200 Original October List
DUSTIN THOMPSON, KAYLA THOMPSON 985 SLALOM BALL LN SW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 3319 85.06.21.068471 Original October List
DWIGHT JENSEN 5328 CLAREMONT RD OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 281 07-020-1203 Original October List
DYLAN BREKKE & LAUREN HEATON 1200 6TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 201 24.581.2005 Additional Parcels 2
EAGLE 1 INVESTMENTS LLC 201 N RIVERFRONT DR MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4123 R12.10.18.201.003 Original October List
EBELING RICHARD V (TRUSTEE) 2795 SW 52ND AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 481 09-024-3000 Original October List
ECO-INDUSTRIAL LLC 29656 38TH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 487|498 09.003.0700|09.004.0910 Original October List
ECUMEN 650 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 1515 17-570-0102 Original October List
EDEN VALLEY HOMEOWNERS ASSOC 311 N CEDAR AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 2 true Route Segment 17|None None|None None|None None|None None|None 1521|1526 17-586-0129|17-586-0257 Original October List
EDEN VALLEY OWATONNA LLC 704 PARKWAY AVE EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 7 true None|Route Segment 17|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None|None 1529|1541|1542|1543|1544|1545|1554 17-619-0101|17-619-0113|17-619-0114|17-619-0115|17-619-0116|17-619-0117|17-619-0126 Original October List
EDEN VALLEY PLACE II OWNERS ASSOCIATION 704 PARKWAY AVE EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1570 17-623-0109 Original October List
EDEN VALLEY PLACE LLC 135 W LIND ST MANKATO MN 56001 10 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Rou           None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None 1562|1563|1564|1565|1566|1567|1568|1569|1571|1572 17-623-0101|17-623-0102|17-623-0103|17-623-0104|17-623-0105|17-623-0106|17-623-0107|17 Original October List
EDGAR FAMILY FARMS 63567 230TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 786|787 13.031.0900|13.031.0900 Original October List
EDGAR SCHULZ TRUST 10191 MOUNDS POINT DR NW CASS LAKE MN 56633 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 857 13.15.1.25.001 Original October List
EDITH H HOGAN (TRUSTEE) PO BOX 565 BETHANY BEACH DE 19930 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 13|242 01.003.0100|06.034.0500 Original October List
EDWARD A & RANDALL E GOEBEL 19887 MONKS AVE MANKATO MN 56001 3 true None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1I|1I|1I 1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 4451|4452|4440 R39.10.06.400.004|R39.10.06.400.004|R39.10.05.300.008 Original October List|Original October List
EDWARD J GARRIS, SUSAN R GARRIS 523 FREDERICHS DR NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 3142 84.33.43.070000 Original October List
EDWARD J WEBER, MARIE A WEBER 655 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 3210 84.35.43.054625 Original October List
EDWARD M GREGORY (TRUSTEE) 836 ROUNDHOUSE ST SHAKOPEE MN 55379 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 533 09.010.0510 Original October List
EDWARD P GADIENT, AMY LYNN GADIENT 48741 230TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 3 true Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A|3A 3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV 2110|2111|2161 39.025.0300|39.025.0400|39.036.0100 Original October List
EDWARD R & JODY M WESTAD 23760 APPLETON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1160 14.13.3.75.001 Original October List
EEMOU SEE, SING SEE 503 14TH AVE SW ROCHESTER MN 55902 1 true None Seg4 4R 4 West 161kV 3150 84.34.11.085708 Original October List
EILEEN L HARGUTH (TRUSTEE), WILLIAM K HARGUTH (TRUSTEE) 413 5TH ST NE WASECA MN 56093 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 652 12.020.0700 Original October List
EL DORADO LANDINGS LLC 135 W LIND ST MANKATO MN 56001 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 1560|1561 17-619-0215|17-619-0216 Original October List
ELAINE A JORGENSON (TRUSTEE) 62431 270TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 827 13.036.3500 Original October List
ELCOR CONSTRUCTION INC 1530 GREENVIEW DR SW ROCHESTER MN 55902 3 true None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4O|4E|4E 4 West|4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV|161kV 3114|3247|3260 84.33.21.077470|85.02.22.068605|85.02.22.082717 Original October List
ELDO W & LUANN M GUSE TRUST 5759 OLD US HIGHWAY 14 JANESVILLE MN 56048 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 182|256 05.031.0800|06.036.0400 Original October List
ELDON L FRISK 9270 SYNDICATE AVE CIRCLE PINES MN 55014 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 661 12.020.2800 Original October List
ELEANOR E PETERSON TRUST AGRMT 14228 630TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 575 09.026.0200 Original October List
ELIJAH L POOLMAN & LAUREN NELSON 1105 6TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 185 24.581.1003 Additional Parcels 2
ELITE MARKETING & INVESTMENTS LLC 301 5TH ST SE KASSON MN 55944-2200 2 true HWY 14 Additions|Additional Parcels 2 None|None None|None None|None None|None 133|40 24.355.0080|24.355.0080 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Additional Parcels 2
ELIZABETH LITTLEFIELD, STEVE CAROTHERS 136 2ND AVE SE ELGIN MN 55932 1 true None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 4242 R15.00130.03 Original October List
ELIZABETH SOPOK 26338 340TH ST LE CENTER MN 56057 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1003 14.018.2500 Original October List
ELIZABETH STANGLER MARQUERITE 18348 516TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 16 14.032.0400 Additional Parcels 3
ELLINGSBERG FAMILY TRUST 48804 50TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 2005 36.013.0700 Original October List
ELMER H STOCK, JUDY C STOCK 1863 RIVERVIEW RD SE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 7 true None|None|None|None|None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4F|4F|4F|4F|4F|4F|4F 4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 3261|3265|3270|3273|3274|3394|3395 85.02.23.079490|85.02.24.078988|85.02.42.078992|85.02.42.079495|85.02.43.084706|85.11.11Original October List
ELOISE C LAYMAN 128 CRYSTAL LN MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4371 R37.05.34.353.001 Original October List
ELSA JO ELLISON 12465 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2437 70.380.0760 Original October List
ELTHEA D SCHULTZ 10812 CAMBRIDGE CT BURNSVILLE MN 55337 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 4012 R02.00005.00 Original October List
ELWOOD L STENDEL (LE) & KENNETH H STENDEL 6447 SW 18TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 461 09-022-1000 Original October List
EMILY E DAVIDSON 46673 70TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 3 true None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV 1865|1866|2254 30.006.0100|30.006.0100|44.031.0300 Original October List
EMILY L RASMUSSEN 1206 6TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 204 24.581.2008 Additional Parcels 2
EMMANUEL LUTHERAN CHURCH OF ROCHESTER 3819 18TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 3166 84.34.34.085262 Original October List
ENERGY ECONOMICS INC PO BOX 220 DODGE CENTER MN 55927 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1684 22.003.0500 Original October List
ERIC B RONNINGEN, BRIAN C RONNINGEN 805 MINNESOTA LN SE ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 3012 84.20.42.075210 Original October List
ERIC DRESSEL 8333 255TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1433 16.14.4.25.001 Original October List
ERIC J STROP, ROBIN J STROP 9200 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3468 85.26.23.038866 Original October List
ERIC M & JANA M KESTEL 34421 OLD HIGHWAY 13 WASECA MN 56093-5134 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 1 12.020.2100 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
ERIC S WALKER, KENDRA E WALKER 57146 HIGHWAY 63 ZUMBRO FALLS MN 55991 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4P|4P 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 2674|2702 83.31.11.033153|83.32.23.033175 Original October List
ERIC SCHETTL 19451 500TH ST PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2099 39.020.0700 Original October List
ERIC WESELY 573 63RD AVE NE FRIDLEY MN 55432 2 true None|None None|Seg2 None|2C None|2 North None|345kV 718|775 12.25.3.50.001|12.36.2.00.001 Original October List
ERIC WESTLAKE, WENDY WESTLAKE 1441 ANTHONY CT ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3430 85.15.41.087260 Original October List
ERICA D MARSHALL, ANGELINE D MISCHKE (TTEE) 398 HILL ST E HAMMOND MN 55991 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1864 30.005.0400 Original October List
ERICK WARNER 4748 MORRISTOWN BLVD FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1168 14.16.2.00.005 Original October List
ERIK P TORJESEN, KAREN MCDOWELL 44500 66TH AVENUE WAY KENYON MN 55946 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2168|2167 40.002.0300|40.002.0201 Original October List|Original October List
ERIK W DANIELSON 49128 221ST AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 1 true None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 75 04.021.2700 Original October List
ERIN GLORVIGEN, STEPHANIE GLORVIGEN 8332 Providence Rd NW ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4R 4 West 161kV 3196 84.35.21.084292 Original October List
ERIN MONTILLET & GEORGES MONTILLET 316 MEADOW RUN DR SW ROCHESTER MN 55902 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 40 85.06.21.087734 Additional Parcels 3
ERNEST A & MARGARET A LILLO 221 LAKEVIEW DR EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4106 R12.10.07.377.014 Original October List
ERNEST E & MARJORIE W MORRIS 23626 FARWELL AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1189 14.18.3.00.004 Original October List
ERNEST J & DEBORAH K DEMARS JR 23396 DALTON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1167 14.16.1.50.001 Original October List
ERNEST MARVIN KUEHN, PAMELA R KUEHN 922 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2534 74.02.22.030739 Original October List
ERNEST P & SHARON F NORTON 55966 225TH AVE PLAINVIEW MN 55964 2 true None|None Seg3|Seg3 3B|3B 3|3 345kV|345kV 4136|4138 R14.00011.00|R14.00016.00 Original October List
ERNEST P BAKKE, JUDITH K BAKKE 3694 WHITE BRIDGE RD NW ORONOCO MN 55960 2 true Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A 3|3 345kV|345kV 2824|2825 84.09.32.039680|84.09.33.039683 Original October List
ERNESTO LEON LOPEZ 3611 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None None None None None 3631 98.41.19.801817 Original October List
ERVIN W ABRAHAM 725 3RD ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1727 24.026.8100 Original October List
ERWIN A PONCELET, THERESA K PONCELET 49508 180TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg2 2D 2 North 345kV 2097 39.019.0800 Original October List
ESTES EXPRESS LINES 3901 W BROAD ST RICHMOND VA 23230 1 true None Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 4538 R40.04.31.200.019 Original October List
EUGENE & AUDREY GEHRKE TRUST 17794 482ND LN WATERVILLE MN 56096 4 true None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F|1F|1F 1 North|1 North|1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 994|1000|1001|1002 14.017.0100|14.017.7600|14.017.7700|14.017.7700 Original October List
EUGENE CHARLES MORRIS 10605 260TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 902|933 13.28.3.75.001|13.33.2.00.001 Original October List
EUGENE E & THERESA M MARKING 58654 200TH AVE KELLOGG MN 55945 2 true None|None Seg3|Seg3 3C|3C 3|3 345kV|345kV 4244|4251 R15.00138.00|R15.00154.00 Original October List
EUGENE K SCHUELLER, EVELYN M SCHUELLER 1910 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 2479 73.06.22.033288 Original October List
EUNICE MAY MEIXNER 2076 SE 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060-6559 2 true HWY 14 Additions|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 66|400 08-023-2300|08-023-2400 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Original October List
EVA & COREY PALMER 62520 STATE HIGHWAY 60 MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true Route Segment 5 Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4380 R37.05.35.200.010 Original October List
EVADENE A KITZMAN (TRUSTEE) EARL M KITZMAN (TRUSTEE) 7719 135TH ST ELGIN MN 55932 2 true None|None Seg3|Seg3 3B|3B 3|3 345kV|345kV 2640|2641 83.02.11.032914|83.02.12.032915 Original October List
EVAN J WILLIAMS & HANNAH L ALBERS 19016 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1046 14.031.7600 Original October List
EVELYN A DELASKE ESTATE 7558 435TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1815 24.540.0600 Original October List
EWR MANKATO WOODSIDE APARTMENTS LLC 51 BROADWAY N FARGO ND 58102 8 true Additional Parcels 3|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Ro     None|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 None|1B|1B|1B|1B|1B|1B|1B State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106|1 South|1 South|1 So     None|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 46|3846|3847|3848|3849|3851|3852|3853 R01.09.10.326.012|R01.09.10.326.001|R01.09.10.326.002|R01.09.10.326.003|R01.09.10.326.004Additional Parcels 3|Original October List
F H HOLDINGS LLC 680 24TH ST NW FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1622 18.07.2.50.001 Original October List
FARIBAULT CITY 208 1ST AVE NW FARIBAULT MN 55021 3 true None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg1 2G|2B|1F 2 South|2 North|1 North 345kV|345kV|345kV 1368|1633|1653 15.13.3.00.001|18.07.4.01.018|18.12.1.51.001 Original October List
FARM COUNTRY CO-OP PO BOX 218 GOODHUE MN 55027 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2433 70.380.0620 Original October List
FARMLAND LLC 2332 HADLEY HILLS DR NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2510 74.01.21.081740 Original October List
FAVRO CABIN TRUST 862 4TH AVE SW FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1128 14.09.4.50.001 Original October List
FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 121 E PARK SQ OWATONNA MN 55060 7 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|None|None|None None|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|None|None|None None|1B|1B|1B|None|None|None None|1 South|1 South|1 South|None|None|None None|345kV|345kV|345kV|None|None|None 3825|3826|3829|3830|1468|1476|1469 R01.09.10.104.002|R01.09.10.104.004|R01.09.10.104.009|R01.09.10.104.010|17-262-0101|17-3 Original October List|Original October List|Original October List
FERN RENKEN 437 MAIN ST E WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true Route Segment 6 None None None None 1079 14.034.0100 Original October List
FERRELLGAS LP 1 LIBERTY PLZ LIBERTY MO 64068 1 true Route Segment 1 None None None None 4643 R43.09.12.300.004 Original October List
FIEGEL FARMS INC 26653 655TH ST KASSON MN 55944-1895 6 true HWY 14 Additions|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Additional Parcels 2 None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None 30|35|137|438|806|224 08.003.0503|08.003.0900|08.004.1901|08.005.0300|13.035.1700|24.573.5001 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Original October List|Additional Parcels 2
FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH 14534 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1855 24.999.0470 Original October List
FLINTON H STEHR 19603 432ND STREET WAY ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2133 39.028.0201 Original October List
FLORENCE L DRAHEIM (TRUSTEE), LYNN W DRAHEIM (TRUSTEE) 200 22ND AVE NE WASECA MN 56093 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 685 12.022.0100 Original October List
FOREST G BARTEL, SHIRLEY A BARTEL 1643 13TH ST NW BYRON MN 55920 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2602|2604 75.30.23.035276|75.30.23.078302 Original October List
FORWARD ALMA LLC PO BOX 247 ALMA WI 54610 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4D|4D 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2334|2335 68.770.0100|68.770.0110 Original October List
FOUR SEASONS STORAGE OF MINNESOTA LLC 101 WHISPERING PINES CT MANKATO MN 56001 2 true Route Segment 1|Route Segment 1 None|None None|None None|None None|None 4003|4004 R01.09.14.101.083|R01.09.14.101.084 Original October List
FOX RUN TOWNHOMES ASSOCIATION PO BOX 502 SAINT JAMES MN 56081 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 3715 R01.09.05.426.666 Original October List
FOX RUN TOWNHOMES LLC 60727 230TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 8 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Rou     None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None 3698|3699|3700|3701|3702|3703|3704|3705 R01.09.05.426.004|R01.09.05.426.005|R01.09.05.426.006|R01.09.05.426.007|R01.09.05.426.008Original October List
FRANCIS A & BONNIE M CUMMINS 51237 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1102 14.035.2600 Original October List
FRANCIS P KEELEY 6716 140TH AVE NE SPICER MN 56288 3 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 252|521|522 06.036.0300|09.006.0100|09.006.0100 Original October List
FRANCISCO LOPEZ JIMENEZ, ANGELICA LEDESMA 7444 HAMILTON LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2522 74.02.11.061926 Original October List
FRANCOIS HAMZE TRUST, FRANCOIS HAMZE (TRUSTEE) 100 SIBLEY PKWY MANKATO MN 56001 2 true None|Route Segment 17 Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 3689|4601 R01.09.05.330.003|R43.09.05.400.010 Original October List
FRANK KUBICEK 28 STRONG PL BROOKLYN NY 11231 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 687 12.022.0200 Original October List
FRANK T & ALICE L BROWN TRUSTS 960 19TH ST S SARTELL MN 56377 2 true Route Segment 5|Route Segment 5 None|Seg1 None|1J None|1 South None|345kV 4316|4373 R37.05.26.300.004|R37.05.35.100.010 Original October List
FRED E & KARI FRIEDRICHS 23799 ORCHID RD MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None None None None None 4160 R14.05.27.351.010 Original October List
FREDERICK D & BARBARA J GROTE 18310 JACOBS AVE NERSTRAND MN 55053 4 true None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 721|723|729|731 12.26.3.25.001|12.26.4.25.002|12.27.4.00.001|12.27.4.75.002 Original October List
FREDERICK L WILLNER 7136 200TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 745 12.30.3.50.001 Original October List
FREDERICK S KEIGLEY, DANIELLE S KEIGLEY 725 TREETOP LN SW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None None None None None 2932 84.17.33.029051 Original October List
FREDRICK A & SUSAN J TOLZMAN 51070 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1107 14.035.5050 Original October List
FRENZEL ESTATES OWNERS ASSN 21769 594TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4649 R43.09.12.300.018 Original October List
FREYBERG ENTERPRISES LLC PO BOX 936 MANKATO MN 56002 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 3771 R01.09.06.204.011 Original October List
FRHP 3 LLC 250 PARKWAY DR LINCOLNSHIRE IL 60069 2 true None|None None|None None|None None|None None|None 2996|3006 84.20.21.079764|84.20.21.083526 Original October List
FRHP LINCOLNSHIRE LLC 250 PARKWAY DR LINCOLNSHIRE IL 60069 1 true None None None None None 3004 84.20.21.083524 Original October List
G PRESTON BISHOP, A RUTH BISHOP 111 5TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2968 84.18.14.028899 Original October List
G2S LLC 401 8TH ST SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1772 24.427.0050 Original October List
GALEN D & DEBRA K LENWAY 23557 CATES AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1400 15.16.4.25.001 Original October List
GARRETT FROEHLE & P PETERS 26020 INDEPENDENCE AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 1 true None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 942 13.34.1.00.001 Original October List
GARRIT D WOOD, RACHEL L WOOD 8011 110TH AVE NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 3504 85.31.14.038943 Original October List
GARY & JANNELLE MORSCHING 19364 490TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 3 true None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F|1F 1 North|1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV|345kV 51|96|1011 04.013.5200|04.024.2900|14.018.7900 Original October List
GARY & JOY E WIESE 2125 5TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3782 R01.09.06.254.003 Original October List
GARY A BOYNTON, THOMAS D OLSON 9207 75TH ST NW BYRON MN 55920 1 true None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 3523 85.33.14.038970 Original October List
GARY A COLLINS, MARILYN C COLLINS RT PO BOX 499 PINE ISLAND MN 55963 5 true Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17|Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17|Route Segment 13 &               Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4K|4K|4K|4K|4K 4 West|4 West|4 West|4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 2322|2323|2325|2327|2328 68.720.0040|68.720.0050|68.740.0030|68.740.0110|68.740.0111 Original October List
GARY BOOTH, CAROL BOOTH 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 3609 98.35.15.802436 Original October List
GARY BORGSCHATZ, SANDRA R BORGSCHATZ 48600 130TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 2204 40.015.0100 Original October List
GARY D & CLARA R MILLER 2806 S COUNTY ROAD 45 OWATONNA MN 55060-5117 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 81 08-028-1104 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
GARY E & KIM R HINIKER 23059 N RIVERFRONT DR MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4169 R14.05.34.102.005 Original October List
GARY E WOLFF 1599 SW 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060-5175 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 64 08-028-1416 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
GARY H PETERS, ANNETTE K PETERS 2779 450TH ST KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1944 35.028.0300 Original October List
GARY L & JOAN M JOHNSON 50 TETON LN MANKATO MN 56001 3 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 4078|4079|4080 R12.09.12.477.001|R12.09.12.478.001|R12.09.12.478.001 Original October List
GARY L GRAHAM, TAMARA K RUTER GRAHAM 11340 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 3436 85.18.22.079783 Original October List
GARY L PATTERSON, PEGGY A PATTERSON (TTEE) 48054 50TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 4 true None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F|2F|2F 2 South|2 South|2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 2004|1907|2002|2003 36.013.0601|30.016.0500|36.013.0400|36.013.0500 Original October List|Original October List
GARY L PIPHO, CHERYL PIPHO 48570 COUNTY 10 BLVD PINE ISLAND MN 55963 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 2218|2219 40.016.1000|40.016.1000 Original October List
GARY L SCHOTT 18855 TETONKA LAKE LN N WATERVILLE MN 56096 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 1285|1286 14.592.0080|14.592.0080 Original October List
GARY LUEBKE, JUDY F LUEBKE 3450 CROMWELL TRL ROSEMOUNT MN 55068 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1959 35.031.0400 Original October List
GARY M ROBINSON & BRENDA K ROBINSON 63450 120TH AVE CLAREMONT MN 55924-4602 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 117 09.033.0700 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
GARY MCGONIGAL DEANNA SZUBERSKI 520 OAKVIEW DR CLAREMONT MN 55924 1 true None None None None None 1680 21.476.0140 Original October List
GARY MUSSMAN 17839 680TH ST DODGE CENTER MN 55927-7864 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 118 07.011.0700 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
GARY N QUAM, JUDY H QUAM (TTEE) 10575 485TH ST KENYON MN 55946 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 1891|1892 30.014.0100|30.014.0100 Original October List
GARY P CONNELLY 23322 604TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1O 1 North 345kV 4340 R37.05.30.400.002 Original October List
GARY R & CHRISTINE M MEAD 10130 440TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 156 05.002.0905 Original October List
GARY R GRAY 14822 640TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1670 21.028.4600 Original October List
GARY SCHLOSSIN 8191 200TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 754 12.32.2.25.001 Original October List
GARY THOMPSON 713 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 73 24.572.3002 Additional Parcels 2
GARY W & SANDRA K ROEMHILDT 615 340TH AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 222 06.032.0200 Original October List
GARY WOLFF LLC 1599 SW 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 1498 17-345-0212 Original October List
GAS N GO LLC 1000 MINNESOTA AVE S ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2985 84.20.12.080288 Original October List
GAVIN W RODDY, KATE E RODDY 11679 85TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4K|4K 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 3496|3497 85.30.34.084297|85.30.34.085185 Original October List
GAYLEN QUAM 8437 144TH ST W SAINT PAUL MN 55124 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1922 30.018.0100 Original October List
GENA THORSON, DUSTIN THORSON 27649 637TH ST KASSON MN 55944 1 true None None None None None 832 13.128.0040 Original October List
GENE A BERTRAM 24025 FARWELL AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1181 14.17.3.50.004 Original October List
GENE G & INGEBORG A HUNDER REVOCABLE TRUST REVOCABLE TRUST 2719 MAYOWOOD LN SW ROCHESTER MN 55902 3 true None|None|None Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3B|3B|3B 3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV 4025|4026|4035 R02.00019.00|R02.00020.00|R02.00025.00 Original October List
GENE GLORVIGEN 1929 SUMMIT DR NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4R 4 West 161kV 3196 84.35.21.084292 Original October List
GENE G HAEFNER REVOCABLE TRUST 61214 227TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4416 R39.10.04.100.004 Original October List
GENE L DUDEN 8225 485TH ST KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1905 30.016.0300 Original October List
GENE R & KAREN A KUNTZ 23475 LAKE AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 875 13.17.2.50.003 Original October List
GENE R OWENS (TRUSTEE) 8047 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW ORONOCO MN 55960 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4N|4N 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 3575|3576 85.36.24.039046|85.36.24.039049 Original October List
GENE ZARLING 21090 565TH ST PLAINVIEW MN 55964 3 true None|None|None Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3B|3B|3B 3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV 4069|4072|4134 R06.00306.00|R06.00309.00|R14.00009.00 Original October List
GEORGE & MARGARET WEAVER 47680 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096-4251 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 54 R43.09.11.100.003 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
GEORGE E WESTERGREN 6697 BLACK DUCK DR LINO LAKES MN 55014 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1452 16.18.1.00.001 Original October List
GEORGE R & KAREN M VON RUDEN (TRUSTEES) 7423 SE 18TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924 1 true None None None None None 318 07-023-3200 Original October List
GEORGE WEAVER & MARGARET C WEAVER REVOCABLE TRUST 47680 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 4614 R43.09.11.100.005 Original October List
GERALD & COLLEEN KELM 2084 250TH ST W FARIBAULT MN 55021 5 true None|Route Segment 10|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1N|1N|1N|1N|1N 1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 1214|1221|1230|1232|1229 14.23.4.00.001|14.24.2.75.001|14.26.1.25.001|14.26.2.00.002|14.26.1.00.001 Original October List|Original October List
GERALD B EASTMAN (TRUSTEE), GERALD B & ANNE M EASTMAN TRST 3828 LILLIE CT SW ROCHESTER MN 55902 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 355|356 07.004.0300|07.004.0300 Original October List
GERALD C & ARLENE P HODAPP TRUSTS 59449 222ND LN MANKATO MN 56001 3 true None|None|Route Segment 1 Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1O|1I|1I 1 North|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 4346|4640|4641 R37.05.31.426.002|R43.09.12.100.015|R43.09.12.100.016 Original October List
GERALD C HAGER PO BOX 123 MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true Route Segment 5 Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4388 R37.05.35.400.001 Original October List
GERALD E MASON 15862 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1095 14.034.7500 Original October List
GERALD F & DONNA L RAUSCH, GERALD F RAUSCH REVOCABLE TRUST 46578 CEDAR CIR CLEVELAND MN 56017 8 true None|None|Route Segment 17|None|None|None|Alignment Alternative 2|Alignment Alternative 2 Seg1|Seg1|None|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1A|1A|None|1A|1A|1A|1A|1A 1 North|1 North|None|1 North|1 North|1 North|1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV|None|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4512|4513|3659|4511|4518|4555|4566|4567 R40.04.27.300.004|R40.04.27.300.004|R01.09.05.151.003|R40.04.27.300.002|R40.04.28.400.003Original October List|Original October List
GERALD H GIESE TRUST & VIRGINIA E GIESE TRUST 806 WESTFIELD CT KASSON MN 55944-1690 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 57 07.001.0501 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
GERALD K LECHELT, JEAN M LECHELT 8239 75TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3560 85.35.21.039026 Original October List
GERALD N STOLP, SHERRIE L STOLP PO BOX 207 ORONOCO MN 55960 3 true None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4E|4E|4E 4 East|4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV|161kV 2771|2778|2779 84.07.31.078315|84.07.32.079455|84.07.32.079457 Original October List
GERALD P MARISKA TRUST 14203 410TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 904|926 13.29.3.00.002|13.32.2.50.001 Original October List
GERALD T & BARBARA A MEYER 112 MERCY DR FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1628 18.07.4.01.006 Original October List
GERALD T HESLEY, ANN L HESLEY 8601 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3486 85.26.44.038874 Original October List
GERALD W FULTON, BRENDA L FULTON 631 NELSON DR WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2353 70.148.0040 Original October List
GERALD W SCHWAKE TRUST 307 SKOGEN LN KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1435 16.15.2.00.003 Original October List
GERALDINE H MCINTOSH 15678 460TH ST ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2169 40.002.0400 Original October List
GERARDO & JUANA PARAMO 2020 WESTWOOD DR FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1659 18.12.1.51.007 Original October List
GGD OF ROCHESTER LLC 224 SHOREWOOD LN NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 9 true Alignment Alternative 16|Alignment Alternative 16|Alignment Alternative 16|Alignment Alternative 1         Seg4|None|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|None|Seg4 4I|None|4I|4I|4I|4I|4I|None|4I 4 East|None|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|None|4 East 161kV|None|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|None|161kV 2537|2539|2540|2541|2542|2543|2546|2550|2552 74.03.11.087674|74.03.11.087676|74.03.11.087677|74.03.11.087678|74.03.11.087679|74.03.11Original October List
GHR PROPERTIES LLC 1135 250TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1354 15.11.4.75.003 Original October List
GIRL SCOUT COUNCIL OF CANNON VALLEY 400 ROBERT ST S SAINT PAUL MN 55107 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 143 04.999.0070 Original October List
GIRL SCOUTS OF MN & WI RIVER 400 ROBERT ST S SAINT PAUL MN 55107 1 true None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 148 04.999.0490 Original October List
GLADYS CULHANE 25821 KENT AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 908|922 13.29.4.75.001 01|13.32.1.25.001 01 Original October List
GLEN G FREDRICKSON 42657 135TH AVE WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 2234 40.018.0700 Original October List
GLEN HOMEIER 23375 DAHLE AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1383 15.15.2.50.001 Original October List
GLEN L RACH 58748 227TH ST MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 4570 R40.04.34.400.006 Original October List
GLEN W & SHIRLEY E NELSON 3296 S COUNTY ROAD 45 OWATONNA MN 55060-5121 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 44 08-028-1405 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
GLEN WAUGH JR & TRINA WAUGH 705 BENTON ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1724 24.026.7700 Original October List
GLENDA M SCHUELKE &DOUGLAS E & MATTHEW E PICHNER 31615 DRESDEN AVE NORTHFIELD MN 55057 5 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None 409|410|412|413|415 08-024-1200|08-024-1200|08-024-2100|08-024-2100|08-024-2401 Original October List
GLENN SIKEL 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None None None None None 3584 98.35.15.801455 Original October List
GLORIA M SCHULTZ (TRUSTEE), DARRELL A SCHULTZ (TRUSTEE) 635 82ND ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 5 true None|None|None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4P|4P|4O|4O|4O 4 West|4 West|4 West|4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 2678|2689|3214|3220|3221 83.31.21.033158|83.31.34.080175|84.36.12.053673|84.36.21.040134|84.36.21.079927 Original October List
GOLDEN KERNEL FARMS & HERTZ FARM MANAGEMENT INC PO BOX 500 NEVADA IA 50201 5 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None 1733|1734|1735|1736|4670 24.032.0901|24.032.0904|24.032.0906|24.032.2400|24.88.000.001 Original October List|Original October List
GOODHUE COUNTY COOP ELECTRIC 1410 NORTHSTAR DR ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1965 35.032.0700 Original October List
GOODRICH-FELLOWS PARTNERSHIP PO BOX 26 KASSON MN 55944-0026 3 true Additional Parcels 2|HWY 14 Additions|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 33|94|435 24.100.5370|24.100.5370|08.004.1400 Additional Parcels 2|Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Original October List
GOPLEN FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRST 50555 BRANCH TRL PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 2199 40.014.0500 Original October List
GORDON B GROUT, SUSAN GROUT 50649 203RD AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg4 4B 4 East 161kV 2137 39.028.0501 Original October List
GORDON E CARIVEAU JR 1773 COUNTY ROAD T NEW RICHMOND WI 54017 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2788 84.07.34.079448 Original October List
GORDON J & BINETTE K GOEBEL 59216 N VICTORY DR MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1I 1 South 345kV 4591 R43.09.02.451.005 Original October List
GRACE BAPTIST CHURCH 600 LIND ST MANKATO MN 56001 3 true Route Segment 17|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B|1B 1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 3747|3764|3765 R01.09.06.179.002|R01.09.06.186.001|R01.09.06.186.005 Original October List
GRACE SCHROEDER (TRUSTEE) 4709 SPENCER LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 2465 73.05.22.083746 Original October List
GRADY STEHR, SARAH STEHR 19601 432ND STREET WAY ZUMBROTA MN 55992 3 true None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV 2073|2086|2089 38.034.0300|38.035.1100|38.035.1701 Original October List
GREEN HILL TRUST 3845 HIGHWAY 247 ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 2649 83.03.44.032923 Original October List
GREENWAY COOPERATIVE SERVICES PO BOX 64089 SAINT PAUL MN 55164 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 2627 75.31.24.068514 Original October List
GREG HARGUTH 31723 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WASECA MN 56093-5622 3 true HWY 14 Additions|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 98|640|642 12.019.0230|12.019.0240|12.019.0305 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Original October List
GREGORY & BONNIE HARRIMAN 519 6TH ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1839 24.640.0030 Original October List
GREGORY & SONJA THOMSON 50964 147TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 1025|1781 14.026.7600|24.470.0030 Original October List
GREGORY A ERICKSON, DEBRA J ERICKSON 11756 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2287|2442 44.036.0100|70.400.0201 Original October List
GREGORY A GOPLEN 50555 BRANCH TRL PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2192 40.013.0300 Original October List
GREGORY E MARX 22677 604TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 6 true None|None|None|None|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 1 Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|None 1O|1O|1I|1I|1B|None 1 North|1 North|1 South|1 South|1 South|None 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|None 4427|4428|4429|4430|4607|4608 R39.10.05.100.001|R39.10.05.100.002|R39.10.05.100.003|R39.10.05.100.003|R43.09.10.400.007Original October List
GREGORY J PEPIN, KAREN K PEPIN 11885 11TH AVE NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2887 84.12.42.039763 Original October List
GREGORY J SCHMITT, SARA J SCHMITT 646 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2529 74.02.12.055864 Original October List
GREGORY M & KARRY J MEYER 60741 MILLIE LN EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4476 R39.10.17.100.013 Original October List
GREGORY S MAHONEY, KRISTINE M MAHONEY 50267 203RD AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2132 39.028.0200 Original October List
GRETCHEN M PRIEBE (TRUSTEE), ROBERT J PRIEBE (TRUSTEE) 11271 340TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 3 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 565|567|569 09.024.0500|09.024.0700|09.024.0910 Original October List
GRETCHEN Y HEIDLER 8316 11TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4R 4 West 161kV 3198 84.35.22.040118 Original October List
GRIFFIN L FREDRICKSON, KAREN FREDRICKSON 42657 135TH AVE WANAMINGO MN 55983 3 true None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV 2045|2059|2060 38.029.0600|38.032.0100|38.032.0100 Original October List
GROH COMMERCIAL ASSOCIATION 901 ELTON AVE SAINT JAMES MN 56081 1 true Route Segment 1 None None None None 4007 R01.09.14.101.666 Original October List
GROH FARM DEVELOPMENT LLC 151 SAINT ANDREWS CT MANKATO MN 56001 60 true Route Segment 1|Route Segment 1|Route Segment 1|Route Segment 1|Route Segment 1|Route Seg                                                                                                              None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|NonNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|NonNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|NonNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|Non3860|3861|3862|3863|3864|3865|3866|3867|3868|3869|3870|3871|3872|3873|3874|3875|3R01.09.14.100.008|R01.09.14.100.009|R01.09.14.100.010|R01.09.14.100.011|R01.09.14.100.012Original October List
GROH FARM INVESTMENTS LLC 151 SAINT ANDREWS CT MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 1 None None None None 3920 R01.09.14.100.097 Original October List
GUARDIAN ENERGY LLC 4745 380TH AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 248|259 06.035.0520|06.036.1005 Original October List
GWEN MOLDAN, MARTY MOLDAN 21072 FRANCE BLVD LAKEVILLE MN 55044 1 true Route Segment 12 None None None None 2893 84.14.21.039782 Original October List
H ROBERT FIELITZ 23166 IONA AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 861 13.15.2.50.002 Original October List
HA DUONG & SANH NGUYEN 2024 WESTWOOD DR FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1660 18.12.1.51.008 Original October List
HADER FARMS PARTNERSHIP 40890 HIGHWAY 57 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2042 38.028.1800 Original October List
HAGEN HOLDING COMPANY LLC, KATO ROOFING INC 321 LUNDIN BLVD MANKATO MN 56001 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 3739|3736 R01.09.06.127.017|R01.09.06.127.002 Original October List|Original October List
HALLMAN MICHAEL E & FRANCES M 530 CEDARDALE DR SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 1491 17-345-0205 Original October List
HANSEN TERRANCE A & ROBIN L 2524 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 16 08-109-0101 Additional Parcels 2
HANSON FARM LAND LTD PTNSHP 19320 LAMB AVE NERSTRAND MN 55053 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 776 12.36.2.25.001 Original October List
HARGUTH FAMILY TRUST 201 10TH AVE NE WASECA MN 56093 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 648|658 12.019.0800|12.020.1600 Original October List
HARLAN PETERS, HEATHER C PETERS 1510 MONKEY VLY KENYON MN 55946 4 true None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2F|2F|2F 2 North|2 South|2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 1863|2026|2027|2030 30.005.0300|36.017.0100|36.017.0301|36.017.0701 Original October List
HARLEY D KRAUSE PO BOX 356 PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg2 2D 2 North 345kV 2096 39.019.0700 Original October List
HAROLD A ANDERSON 806 1ST ST N WATERVILLE MN 56096 2 true Route Segment 6|Route Segment 6 Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 1730|1741 24.027.5500|24.034.3010 Original October List
HAROLD C A RADTKE PO BOX 218 PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg4 4B 4 East 161kV 2134 39.028.0300 Original October List
HAROLD L & HARLEAN L BLOOMER 26135 JACKSON AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1L|1L 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 945|947 13.34.2.00.001|13.34.3.00.002 Original October List
HAROLD N & ARDES J MONTANYE 2305 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 387 08-022-2110 Original October List
HARRY & RANDA TOLZMAN TRUST 16118 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1097 14.034.7700 Original October List
HARRY L DESSNER & MARGARET A DESSNER 118 SOUTHFORK DR SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 120 24.573.3002 Additional Parcels 2
HARTLE DALE R & JEANANN M 2472 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 8 08-022-2119 Additional Parcels 2
HARVEY ALLEN & NANCY HENRIKSON SOMMERS TRUST 5025 220TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2B|2B 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 1350|1353 15.11.4.00.001|15.11.4.75.001 Original October List
HAVANA TOWNSHIP 2954 SE 44TH AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 320 07-023-3301 Original October List
HAVEN PAULSON 7031 19TH ST SE EYOTA MN 55934 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4N|4N 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 3579|3580 85.36.33.078205|85.36.33.078205 Original October List
HAWKINSON JAMES R & NANCY L 2527 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 7 08-022-2118 Additional Parcels 2
HAWKS PROPERTIES LLC PO BOX 295 ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2917 84.17.31.085160 Original October List
HEATHER A DIMMEL (TRUSTEE), ANDREW S DIMMEL (TRUSTEE) 1792 380TH AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 229 06.032.0715 Original October List
HEATHER L LEIFERMAN 605 FOREST VIEW LN SE ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4F 4 East 161kV 3252 85.02.22.080078 Original October List
HEATHER MARIE GLASSCOCK 2335 TRUMAN AVE SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 1523 17-586-0202 Original October List
HEATHER ZILKA 203 HOLLY LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true None None None None None 1258 14.328.0170 Original October List
HEIDI DUNCANSON 25975 MORNING GLORY DR WINONA MN 55987 3 true None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4P|4J|4P 4 West|4 East|4 West 161kV|161kV|161kV 2694|2696|2703 83.31.41.067897|83.31.43.046203|83.32.31.033181 Original October List
HEIDI J SCHMIT 50 4TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 139 24.573.5017 Additional Parcels 2
HEINZE FARMS INC 60354 230TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1O 1 North 345kV 4350 R37.05.32.100.004 Original October List
HELEN I NUSBAUM 1500 PARLIN CIR FARIBAULT MN 55021 3 true None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1N|1N|1N 1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 1202|1206|1239 14.20.4.75.001|14.21.3.75.001|14.29.1.75.001 Original October List
HELEN M MORRISON, WILLIAM E MORRISON 506 3RD AVE SW KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1794 24.506.0340 Original October List
HENRY E RIPKA AS (TRUSTEE) 7330 SE 28TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 340 07-027-1100 Original October List
HENRY J BECKER, JULIE M BECKER 704 CAMPBELL CT PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 2301 68.680.0020 Original October List
HENRY LEWIS JAHNKE 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None None None None None 3590 98.35.15.801461 Original October List
HENRY LOWELL HUBER (TRUSTEE) 156 SANDY POINT CT NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 2 true Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2860|2877 84.11.43.053779|84.11.44.039731 Original October List
HENSLIN FAMILY FARMS LLC 67870 210TH AVE DODGE CENTER MN 55927-7756 5 true HWY 14 Additions|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 24|14|17|152|1614 07.001.0200|07.003.0801|07.003.0501|07.010.0401|17.036.1100 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Original October List
HERBERT BAUER GLEN 6034 KENYON BLVD FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 631 11.36.1.25.003 Original October List
HERBERT E MORSCHING JR 6380 GLEN RD WOODBURY MN 55129 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1276 14.582.0030 Original October List
HERBERT F & MAVIS E GUSE (TRUSTEES) GUSE LIVING TRUST 40021 W ELYSIAN LAKE RD JANESVILLE MN 56048 4 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None 192|205|206|207 06.019.0500|06.030.0700|06.030.0700|06.030.0700 Original October List
HERBERT L & JANICE M THIELBAR TRUST PO BOX 695 FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true Route Segment 18 Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1164 14.16.1.00.003 Original October List
HERBST FAMILY FARMS 63993 260TH AVE KASSON MN 55944-2802 5 true HWY 14 Additions|None|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None 97|431|792|799|807 08.005.0600|08.002.0401|13.034.2401|13.035.1202|13.035.1800 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Original October List
HERC LEASING INC 7965 CORCORAN TRL E HAMEL MN 55340 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 2622 75.31.23.076060 Original October List
HERMAN E OHM JR 12005 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 2 true Route Segment 12|Route Segment 13 Seg3|None 3A|4S 3|4 West - A 345kV|161kV 2653|3454 83.07.11.086759|85.22.13.072413 Original October List
HERSCHEL E BAUER, LOIS A BAUER 45215 145TH AVE ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2068 38.033.0400 Original October List
H-F TRUST, ROSE MARY HINIKER 48999 471ST AVE NICOLLET MN 56074 5 true None|None|Route Segment 5|Route Segment 5|None Seg1|Seg1|None|Seg1|Seg1 1D|1D|None|1J|1D 1 North|1 North|None|1 South|1 North 345kV|345kV|None|345kV|345kV 4278|4294|4381|4382|4291 R37.05.21.200.016|R37.05.23.400.002|R37.05.35.200.012|R37.05.35.200.012|R37.05.23.200.003Original October List|Original October List
HIDDEN MEADOWS RESORT LLC 67868 COUNTY ROAD 76 WABASHA MN 55981 1 true None None None None None 3420 85.12.42.054342 Original October List
HIGH PLAINS COOPERATIVE PO BOX 636 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2797 84.07.42.086790 Original October List
HIGH WIRE PROPERTIES LLC PO BOX 847 MANKATO MN 56002 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 3735 R01.09.06.127.001 Original October List
HIGINBOTHAM FAMILY LP 950 BAYARD AVE SAINT PAUL MN 55102 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 1430|1434 16.14.2.00.002|16.15.1.00.001 Original October List
HILLSIDE CEMETERY ASSOC 1925 WHITE OAK LN NE OWATONNA MN 55060-6287 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 148 09.033.0502 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
HILLSIDE CEMETERY ASSOC 64005 130TH AVE CLAREMONT MN 55924 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 604|605 09.033.0301|09.033.0301 Original October List
HINIKER HOMES INC 23059 N RIVERFRONT DR MANKATO MN 56001 4 true None|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None 3655|3656|3657|3658 R01.09.04.307.003|R01.09.04.307.004|R01.09.04.307.005|R01.09.04.307.006 Original October List
HOBBIT HOLE PROPERTIES LLC 12807 EUCLID AVE APPLE VALLEY MN 55124 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1780 24.470.0020 Original October List
HOFFMAN CONCRETE INC PO BOX 3312 MANKATO MN 56002 1 true Route Segment 1 None None None None 4636 R43.09.11.400.006 Original October List
HOFFS AUTO REPAIR LLC 704 7TH STREET CIR SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true None None None None None 1776 24.428.0140 Original October List
HOME CITY ICE COMPANY 6045 BRIDGETOWN RD CINCINNATI OH 45248 3 true None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M|1M 1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 1024|1026|1726 14.026.7510|14.026.7700|24.026.7900 Original October List
HOME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK 1016 CIVIC CENTER DR NW ROCHESTER MN 55901-1881 2 true Additional Parcels 2|HWY 14 Additions None|None None|None None|None None|None 39|95 24.352.0150|24.352.0150 Additional Parcels 2|Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
HOTEL HOMES LLC 111 W LIND CT MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3810 R01.09.09.176.013 Original October List
HOWARD & REBECCA LUNDIN 12304 MICHELLE CIR BURNSVILLE MN 55337 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1810 24.540.0550 Original October List
HOWARD E WAGNER TRUST, VERONICA M WAGNER 3084 MONROE DR NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 3 true None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4H|4N|4I 4 East|4 West|4 East 161kV|161kV|161kV 3103|3104|3128 84.32.41.078359|84.32.41.078359|84.33.32.078624 Original October List
HUGH VALIANT 10475 440TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1L|1L 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 1109|1117 14.035.5200|14.035.7500 Original October List
HUGHES MINI STORAGE LLC 109 LERAY AVE EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 4125|4126 R12.10.18.226.001|R12.10.18.226.002 Original October List
HUNTER L KRUEGER & LINDSEY N LARSON 1101 6TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 183 24.581.1001 Additional Parcels 2
HWY 14 SELF STORAGE OF EAGLE LAKE LLC 42389 KERNS DR NORTH MANKATO MN 56003 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4074 R12.09.12.300.014 Original October List
IAN SWANTON, KRISTEN SWANTON 11485 85TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg4 4M 4 West 161kV 3498 85.30.34.085186 Original October List
IAN TD EICH & SAMANTHA J MEHUS 48 4TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 141 24.573.5019 Additional Parcels 2
IND SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 2899 500 W BROADWAY PLAINVIEW MN 55964 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 48 R14.00023.00 Additional Parcels 3
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DIST #761 515 W BRIDGE ST OWATONNA MN 55060 2 true None|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 398|1573 08-023-1302|17-674-0101 Original October List
INGMAR P STRAND, JAN L STRAND (TTEE) 6781 COUNTY 23 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 3 true None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F|2F 2 South|2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 1928|1921|1927 30.018.0600|30.017.0700|30.018.0501 Original October List|Original October List
INTERCHANGE INVESTORS OF WASECA LLP PO BOX M JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 540 09.014.0700 Original October List
INVESTORS 96 LLC 957 FRONTAGE RD NW BYRON MN 55920 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1777 24.428.0160 Original October List
IONE KLOEMPKEN, STEVE O KLOEMPKEN 63685 270TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 803 13.035.1501 Original October List
IOWA CHICAGO & EASTERN RR CORP 120 S 6TH ST MINNEAPOLIS MN 55402 4 true Route Segment 10|Route Segment 10|Route Segment 11|Route Segment 10 Seg2|Seg1|None|Seg2 2E|2A|None|2E 2 South|2 North|None|2 South 345kV|345kV|None|345kV 961|962|1300|1301 14.00.0.00.900|14.00.0.00.900|15.00.0.00.902|15.00.0.00.902 Original October List
IRENE BERG (TRUSTEE) PO BOX 142 ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2960 84.18.12.029136 Original October List
IRENE M FREDRICKSON, DUANE W FREDRICKSON REV TRUST 4849 COUNTY 12 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 3 true None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2F|2C|2C 2 South|2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV 1917|1994|1995 30.017.0400|36.001.0400|36.001.0400 Original October List
IRISH ASSOCIATES LLC 1003 1ST AVE SE ROCHESTER MN 55904 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1793 24.506.0320 Original October List
IRISH MOUNTAIN FARM LLC 24557 IRISH LN CLEVELAND MN 56017 1 true None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 4297 R37.05.24.100.005 Original October List
IRRTHUM FARMS INC 43424 135TH AVE WANAMINGO MN 55983 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2063|2064 38.032.0300|38.032.0400 Original October List
IRVING L MILLER (TRUSTEE) 8650 85TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 3541 85.34.23.039006 Original October List
ISLAND PROPERTIES LLC 614 VINTAGE RD NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2760 84.07.31.074231 Original October List
IVADELL REIERSON 810 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1536 17-619-0108 Original October List
J & H LLC 2008 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 4 true None|None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4J|4J|4J|4J 4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 2473|2475|2478|3600 73.06.21.081159|73.06.21.081163|73.06.22.033287|98.35.15.801474 Original October List
J & J PROPERTY LLC 3301 3RD AVE MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 4545 R40.04.31.401.010 Original October List
J WILLIS & PATRICIA A WESLEY 16459 510TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true Route Segment 6 None None None None 1067 14.033.2600 Original October List
JACE G & VALERIE A NELSON 2108 SE 44TH AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 271 07-019-1201 Original October List
JACK DOUGAN 61476 230TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4362 R37.05.33.276.002 Original October List
JACKIE WICKETT 4700 W 37TH ST SIOUX FALLS SD 57106 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 133 04.780.0070 Original October List
JACLYN A AVERY 69 4TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 164 24.573.7004 Additional Parcels 2
JACOB & ELLIE JAMES 43999 43RD ST ELYSIAN MN 56028 1 true Route Segment 6 Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1050 14.031.7910 Original October List
JACOB & NICOLE M SCISSONS 2000 WESTWOOD DR FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1654 18.12.1.51.002 Original October List
JACOB ALLYN GUSE, RUSSELL ROBERT GUSE 3215 403RD AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 3 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 226|227|236 06.032.0700|06.032.0700|06.033.0205 Original October List
JACOB F FROESE & KATHLEEN G FROESE 87 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 228 24.573.7012 Additional Parcels 2
JACOB HIRDLER & ALLISON DEROME 1103 6TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 184 24.581.1002 Additional Parcels 2
JACOB M BRADY & MIRANDA L LAMBERT 6384 233RD ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2G 2 South 345kV 1365 15.13.2.00.003 Original October List
JACOBI L LECKNESS 602 3RD AVE SW KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1790 24.506.0240 Original October List
JACQUELINE A PROPER (TRUSTEE) DEAN L PROPER (TRUSTEE) N 237 CO RD G COON VALLEY WI 54623 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 2593 75.19.31.035142 Original October List
JACQUELYN & MICHAEL SCHWARZ 209 LAKEVIEW DR EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4098 R12.10.07.377.005 Original October List
JAIMIE M MCCAIN 8732 85TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 3540 85.34.22.038991 Original October List
JAMES & BARBARA SUPANCIC, J STEVEN SUPANCIC 2322 W RAMM DR ANAHEIM CA 92804 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1N|1N 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 1200|1240 14.20.3.00.001|14.29.2.00.001 Original October List
JAMES & SHARON RENTALS LLC 219 WOODSHIRE DR MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 1 None None None None 4001 R01.09.14.101.081 Original October List
JAMES A & ALYSSA M SIMON 51311 175TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None None None None None 1056 14.032.2700 Original October List
JAMES A & MARY KAY FASNACHT 23949 620TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 4292 R37.05.23.300.001 Original October List
JAMES A & NANCY J PICK 55676 COUNTY ROAD 2 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 4019 R02.00015.00 Original October List
JAMES A & SHERYL MARIE KVESTAD 22625 GLYNVIEW TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1323 15.08.4.25.008 Original October List
JAMES A & TABITHA M WALSH 3250 277TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1334 15.09.3.00.004 Original October List
JAMES A BEULKE, SUSAN M BEULKE 12625 460TH ST WANAMINGO MN 55983 3 true None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV 2426|2430|2434 70.380.0451|70.380.0455|70.380.0621 Original October List
JAMES B GLENNEN & RAE GLENNEN 1585 SW 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060-5175 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 109 08-028-1417 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
JAMES BRYNGELSON & PATRICIA BRYNGELSON 66040 200TH AVE DODGE CENTER MN 55927-7758 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 154 07.014.0100 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
JAMES C GRUBISH 43929 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 46 02.006.0300 Original October List
JAMES D & JANE E KLASSEN REVOCABLE TRUST REVOCABLE TRUST 20951 578TH ST PLAINVIEW MN 55964 1 true None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 4070 R06.00307.00 Original October List
JAMES D RUNDQUIST 2218 SW 92ND AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 440 09-019-1201 Original October List
JAMES DECKER, BARBARA DECKER 8418 11TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4R|4R 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 3200|3199 84.35.22.040120|84.35.22.040119 Original October List|Original October List
JAMES E & LOIS J DRAPER 5925 233RD ST W WARSAW MN 55087 2 true None|Alignment Alternative 8 Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 1178|1185 14.17.2.50.001|14.17.4.25.001 Original October List|Original October List
JAMES E & RAE LYNN BARBKNECHT 8680 378TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 491 09.004.0300 Original October List
JAMES E MILLER 15496 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2075 38.034.0500 Original October List
JAMES E PALMER, ROXANNE T PALMER 9029 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW ORONOCO MN 55960 2 true Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13 None|None 4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV 3482|3483 85.26.42.059270|85.26.42.059270 Original October List
JAMES E QUAALE 49141 COUNTY 13 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1963 35.032.0200 Original October List
JAMES E WALTER, PATRICIA A WALTER (TTEE) 312 COUNTY ROAD 11 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2141 39.029.0500 Original October List
JAMES F GOETTL 22054 594TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001-8505 4 true HWY 14 Additions|Route Segment 1|Route Segment 1|Route Segment 1 None|None|None|Seg1 None|None|None|1I None|None|None|1 South None|None|None|345kV 93|4621|4622|4623 R43.09.11.200.008|R43.09.11.200.010|R43.09.11.200.010|R43.09.11.200.011 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Original October List
JAMES F PELINKA (TRUSTEE) & MARY JO PELINKA (TRUSTEE) 4379 SW 18TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 369|479 08-019-4300|09-024-1000 Original October List
JAMES F WATSON, GERALYN J WATSON 49960 195TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2100 39.020.0800 Original October List
JAMES G & DONNA E CARLSEN 208 CASTLE PINES DR MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 3707 R01.09.05.426.014 Original October List
JAMES G ERREDGE REV TRUST, CLARICE A ERREDGE REV TRUST 6554 60TH ST SW BYRON MN 55920 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2174|2187 40.002.0606|40.012.0400 Original October List
JAMES GERARD MICHELIZZI, JANEAN RAE ANN MICHELIZZI 10038 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 3445 85.19.23.048610 Original October List
JAMES H & DARLENE A DAUK 21878 604TH AVE EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4108 R12.10.07.400.005 Original October List
JAMES H & MICHAELA VAN DEUSEN 62305 KOPPS DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 4394|4395 R37.05.35.403.001|R37.05.35.403.002 Original October List
JAMES H CHRISTENSEN, CATHY S CHRISTENSEN 11719 SANDY POINT LN NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 2 true Alignment Alternative 15|Alignment Alternative 15 Seg3|None 3A|None 3|None 345kV|None 2849|2868 84.11.42.081678|84.11.43.080250 Original October List
JAMES H DITTRICH 10470 DITTRICH RD PLAINVIEW MN 55964 1 true None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 4073 R06.00310.00 Original October List
JAMES HIELSCHER, SHERRY HIELSCHER 11504 485TH ST KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1889 30.013.0600 Original October List
JAMES J BARRY 120 WAYNESBOROUGH WAY MANKATO MN 56001 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 201|202 06.030.0600|06.030.0600 Original October List
JAMES J KENYON, PATRICIA M KENYON 710 1ST ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 2 true None|None Seg4|None 4G|None 4 East|None 161kV|None 2958|2959 84.18.12.028988|84.18.12.028989 Original October List
JAMES JOSEPH SOMMERS 7559 SAFARI CT NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true Alignment Alternative 16 Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 3169 84.34.43.040413 Original October List
JAMES KIMBLE 61243 235TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1D|1D 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 4280|4324 R37.05.21.400.002|R37.05.28.251.019 Original October List
JAMES L & BEVERLY J ANDERSON 60392 239TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 4270 R37.05.19.476.005 Original October List
JAMES L & JILL F HILGERS 171 MIRANDA TRL MADISON LAKE MN 56063 3 true None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1O|1I|1I 1 North|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 4338|4576|4577 R37.05.30.200.012|R43.09.01.300.004|R43.09.01.300.004 Original October List
JAMES L & SHERILL A GOLOMBESKI 7822 260TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 1 true None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 958 13.36.2.00.701 Original October List
JAMES L CHECKEL 64265 220TH AVE KASSON MN 55944-2811 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 135 07.001.0100 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
JAMES L HEIMSNESS, TERESA A HEIMSNESS 2386 LAKE SHADY AVE S ORONOCO MN 55960 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 3017|3019 84.20.43.079242|84.20.43.081107 Original October List
JAMES L HELLECKSON 600 1ST AVE WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2440 70.400.0140 Original October List
JAMES LEQVE, MICHELE LEQVE 3922 60TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3424 85.15.13.038646 Original October List
JAMES LUBAHN 51649 206TH AVENUE WAY PINE ISLAND MN 55963 2 true None|None None|Seg4 None|4D None|4 East None|161kV 2155|2332 39.033.1300|68.770.0020 Original October List
JAMES M BURKE, KATHY M BURKE 4201 MANOR VIEW DR NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true Route Segment 13 Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 3564 85.35.31.067913 Original October List
JAMES M CHRISTENSEN 62674 240TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 4298 R37.05.24.200.004 Original October List
JAMES M MCNAMARA, TONJA L MCNAMARA 50464 195TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 3 true Route Segment 12|None|None Seg3|Seg4|Seg2 3A|4B|2C 3|4 East|2 North 345kV|161kV|345kV 2138|2139|2195 39.029.0100|39.029.0201|40.013.0600 Original October List
JAMES M NEWTON 50511 251ST AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 114|115 04.030.0200|04.030.0210 Original October List
JAMES M PURFEERST 7625 240TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 1450|1455 16.17.3.00.001|16.18.4.00.001 Original October List
JAMES M VICKERY PO BOX 2215 MANKATO MN 56002 1 true None Seg1 1O 1 North 345kV 4348 R37.05.31.476.002 Original October List
JAMES R & CAROL C VOLK 23611 610TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1D|1D 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 4279|4323 R37.05.21.300.004|R37.05.28.100.009 Original October List
JAMES R & IRENE D MULCAHEY 103 W NORTH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 528 09.006.0320 Original October List
JAMES R & JILL M TENTIS 55628 HIGHWAY 42 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 4145 R14.00022.09 Original October List
JAMES R & PENNY J GUTE 3856 263RD ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021-8245 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 84 08-028-1100 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
JAMES R KETTWIG & KATHRYN A KETTWIG AS (TRUSTEES) 211 22ND ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 1475 17-303-0111 Original October List
JAMES R WAY, MARDELL WAY 3357 450TH ST KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1941 35.027.0401 Original October List
JAMES R WHARTON, SUZANNE C WHARTON 1845 23RD ST NW BYRON MN 55920 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 2588 75.18.33.035129 Original October List
JAMES RUCKER 2765 115TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 2 true None|Route Segment 12 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2821|2820 84.08.44.039670|84.08.41.039671 Original October List|Original October List
JAMES SCHUELLER, MEGAN VOGEL 1328 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true Alignment Alternative 16 Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2536 74.03.11.030772 Original October List
JAMES TUNG CHIEH LI (TRUSTEE) 2397 TRANSIT CT SW ROCHESTER MN 55902 2 true Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13 None|None 4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV 3299|3300 85.04.44.083452|85.04.44.083452 Original October List
JAMES V CARON 23690 EVANS TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1379 15.14.4.25.001 Original October List
JAMES W & JANE H SCHEURER 49072 ELYSIAN RD ELYSIAN MN 56028 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1E|1E 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 72|81 04.021.0100|04.021.7600 Original October List
JAMES W & SHIRLEY TAGGART 25771 ELMORE AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2E|2E 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 1404|1405 15.17.3.00.001|15.17.3.00.001 Original October List
JAMIE E & TONJA R BAKER 29286 440TH ST CLEVELAND MN 56017 1 true None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 61 04.019.7500 Original October List
JAMIE J SKLUZACEK 2325 TRUMAN AVE SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 1522 17-586-0201 Original October List
JAMIE L ANDRIST 704 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 65 24.572.2008 Additional Parcels 2
JAMIE VANOOSBREE 520 CEDARDALE DR SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 1492 17-345-0206 Original October List
JANE M KNIEFEL 8570 E 280TH ST WEBSTER MN 55088 1 true None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1076 14.033.5100 Original October List
JANET A WILLIAMS 735 ESCALADE LN SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 1553 17-619-0125 Original October List
JANET E BAKER 204 CASTLE PINES DR MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None None None None None 3706 R01.09.05.426.013 Original October List
JANET E MCNALLAN (TRUSTEE), WILLIAM J MCNALLAN (TRUSTEE) 2131 TURNBERRY LN SE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3366 85.08.23.084590 Original October List
JANET M HANF 19266 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true Route Segment 6 Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 126 04.036.5500 Original October List
JANET M KUBAT-WILLETTE, CLINT A WILLETTE 61283 120TH AVE CLAREMONT MN 55924 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 593 09.029.0700 Original October List
JANET M LOW TRUST 42368 141ST AVE KILKENNY MN 56052 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1N|1N 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 1212|1233 14.22.4.75.001|14.27.1.00.001 Original October List
JANETTE MARQUARDT 4 WINTERS LN BELLA VISTA AR 72714-1845 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 72 07.005.0400 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
JANICE A & JOHN F SPATENKA (TRUSTEES) 60111 150TH AVE CLAREMONT MN 55924 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 399 08-023-2100 Original October List
JANICE M SCHUSTER 207 5TH ST KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 2022 36.016.0400 Original October List



JANICE MOORE 830 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1538 17-619-0110 Original October List
JANICE R GLOWACKI (TRUSTEE), PAUL A GLOWACKI (TRUSTEE) 7406 HAMILTON LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2518 74.02.11.054423 Original October List
JAQUELYN L DANIELSON, PHILLIP DANIELSON 405 6TH ST SW KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1745 24.130.0010 Original October List
JARED G BIRD 1041 FREDERICHS FARM PL NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3022 84.26.33.085139 Original October List
JARED J SELL REVOCABLE TRUST REVOCABLE TRUST 12015 65TH ST NE ELGIN MN 55932 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 4066 R06.00303.00 Original October List
JARY G GARDNER TRUST & JARY G GARNER (TRUSTEE) 710 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 68 24.572.2011 Additional Parcels 2
JASON & JESSICA KROHN 23568 DECKER AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2E|2E 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 1390|1392 15.15.4.25.001|15.15.4.25.003 Original October List
JASON A & LAURIE A COON PO BOX 162 ELYSIAN MN 56028 1 true None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 73 04.021.0200 Original October List
JASON E GRANT 46805 145TH AVE ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2345 70.145.0030 Original October List
JASON KLEMP, JACQUELINE MILLER 5205 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW BYRON MN 55920 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 2585 75.18.23.083866 Original October List
JASON MARGOTTA 1301 7TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 51 24.572.1004 Additional Parcels 2
JAVENS PROPERTIES LLC 20009 589TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4637 R43.09.11.400.007 Original October List
JAY D & CHRISTINE M PARKER 44769 490TH ST NICOLLET MN 56074 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4647 R43.09.12.300.016 Original October List
JAY D REUVERS TRUST 1135 250TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 5 true Route Segment 10|Route Segment 11|Route Segment 10|Route Segment 11|Route Segment 11 Seg1|Seg1|None|None|None 1N|1N|None|None|None 1 South|1 South|None|None|None 345kV|345kV|None|None|None 1224|1226|1414|1420|1421 14.24.4.00.001|14.24.4.75.001|15.19.3.00.001|15.30.2.25.001|15.30.2.50.002 Original October List
JAY F DEONES, KAREN J DEONES 9114 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3467 85.26.23.038864 Original October List
JAY H FOGELSON, SUSAN K FOGELSON 660 440TH ST NERSTRAND MN 55053 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1952 35.029.0600 Original October List
JAY R TOMPKINS 1912 19TH AVE NW KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 2598 75.19.33.078356 Original October List
JAYME P & DEBORAH M GREISING 49609 193RD AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 3 true None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1K|1K|1K 1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 100|102|103 04.024.5210|04.024.5230|04.024.5400 Original October List
JAYREY LLC 3552 W RIVER PKWY NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4R 4 West 161kV 3156 84.34.14.084947 Original October List
JC INVESTMENTS LLC 10018 18TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4I|4I 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 3146|3147 84.33.43.078635|84.33.44.078975 Original October List
JC NERSTAD RENTALS LLP PO BOX 7317 ROCHESTER MN 55903 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 1754|1755 24.301.0010|24.301.0020 Original October List
JEAN C RECHTZIGEL 802 5TH ST WANAMINGO MN 55983 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2C 2 South|2 North 345kV|345kV 1897|2251 30.015.0200|44.026.1400 Original October List
JEAN E JAVENS 20009 589TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 1 None None None None 4638 R43.09.11.400.008 Original October List
JEANETTE ECKEL-PASSOW, MARK PASSOW 48689 150TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 2216 40.016.0801 Original October List
JEANETTE F REUVERS 2500 14TH ST NE FARIBAULT MN 55021 2 true Route Segment 10|Route Segment 10 Seg1|Seg2 2A|2E 2 North|2 South 345kV|345kV 1149|1151 14.12.4.50.001|14.12.4.75.002 Original October List
JEANETTE MYERS, STEVEN P MYERS 14797 630TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924 1 true None None None None None 611 09.035.0300 Original October List
JEANNE HERMANN 615 SANDY CT WANAMINGO MN 55983 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 1913|1918 30.016.0900|30.017.0500 Original October List
JEANNE M & SCOTT HANSEN 13250 440TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 1 true None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 45 02.005.0400 Original October List
JEANNIE L MORSCHING 7220 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 171 05.005.0220 Original October List
JEANNIE M GOODNOUGH, WADE H GOODNOUGH 206 HOLLY LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true None None None None None 1254 14.328.0080 Original October List
JEFF EARL HEUER 735 TREETOP LN SW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None None None None None 2931 84.17.33.029050 Original October List
JEFFERY M LARSON (TRUSTEE), KATHERINE J LARSON (TRUSTEE) 2008 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 5 true None|None|None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4J|4J|4J|4J|4J 4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 2483|2485|2487|2489|2491 73.06.22.081153|73.06.22.081155|73.06.22.081157|73.06.22.081161|73.06.22.081165 Original October List|Original October List
JEFFERY S EMMANS 10646 440TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 153 05.002.0200 Original October List
JEFFORY R HANSON, SHAWNA M HANSON 7508 SAFARI CT NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 2 true Alignment Alternative 16|Alignment Alternative 16 Seg4|Seg4 4I|4I 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 3176|3180 84.34.44.040415|84.34.44.040424 Original October List
JEFFREY & CONSTANCE HOFSCHULTE 55614 310TH AVE ELGIN MN 55932 3 true None|None|None Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3B|3B|3B 3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV 4032|4033|4036 R02.00024.00|R02.00024.00|R02.00026.03 Original October List
JEFFREY & LORI LAFRANCE 437 MAIN ST E WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 17 14.034.0300 Additional Parcels 3
JEFFREY A DAHLE TRUST 25525 INDEPENDENCE AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 1 true None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 885 13.24.4.00.001 Original October List
JEFFREY A GEYER JR & STEPHANNE A GEYER 355 KANNE CARTWAY WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None None None None None 1850 24.770.0030 Original October List
JEFFREY A GEYER SR & JANET GEYER 807 1ST ST N WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1122 14.036.0300 Original October List
JEFFREY A NEWTON, ANGELA M NEWTON 7900 50TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4N|4N 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 3096|3097 84.32.23.058631|84.32.23.058633 Original October List
JEFFREY C DAVIDSON, KAREN E DAVIDSON 46673 70TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 4 true None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 2257|1867|2253|2258 44.031.0703|30.006.0200|44.031.0203|44.031.0800 Original October List|Original October List
JEFFREY C SIGRIST, DIANE M SIGRIST 6300 120TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg4 4F 4 East 161kV 3421 85.12.42.080458 Original October List
JEFFREY D SCHMIDT 23070 506TH LN LAKE CRYSTAL MN 56055 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1495 17-345-0209 Original October List
JEFFREY E SHIRLEY, SHELBY JO SHIRLEY 44998 150TH AVE ZUMBROTA MN 55992 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2040|2077 38.027.1100|38.034.0900 Original October List
JEFFREY G ANDING 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None None None None None 3586 98.35.15.801457 Original October List
JEFFREY G KETTNER 6500 VIOLA RD NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 3599 98.35.15.801472 Original October List
JEFFREY G TANK & AMANDA S TANKE 16195 STATE HIGHWAY 30 HAYFIELD MN 55940-8528 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 18 07.011.0800 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
JEFFREY HUELSNITZ 39510 REEDS LAKE RD WASECA MN 56093 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 5 01.001.1200 Original October List
JEFFREY K BENSON, LINDA M BENSON 680 NELSON DR WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2418 70.366.0020 Original October List
JEFFREY L & SUSAN B WAGNER 50255 191ST AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 1 true None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1032 14.030.0300 Original October List
JEFFREY L BAUM, CHRISTINE N BAUM 2442 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2558 74.03.22.077042 Original October List
JEFFREY L GRAHAM, WENDY J GRAHAM 500 BEVERLY ST WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2411 70.360.0080 Original October List
JEFFREY LEE FELLOWS 21154 622ND AVE EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4459 R39.10.15.400.002 Original October List
JEFFREY M ANNEKE, LAURI L ANNEKE 8661 GOSSMAN LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3042 84.27.44.059417 Original October List
JEFFREY M LARSON, BROOKE LARSON 2000 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 2477 73.06.22.033286 Original October List
JEFFREY M STANGLER 50906 175TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1007 14.018.7500 Original October List
JEFFREY P LEE (TRUSTEE), HILLER (TRUSTEE) CAROLYN K 210 W GRANT ST MINNEAPOLIS MN 55403 1 true Route Segment 13 Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 3563 85.35.24.039019 Original October List
JEFFREY P MATTSON 203 N RIDGE DR KENYON MN 55946 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 1915|1916 30.017.0100|30.017.0200 Original October List
JEFFREY R JENKINS 5049 LEMOND RD OWATONNA MN 55060 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 574|579 09.025.1300|09.026.1100 Original October List|Original October List
JEFFREY R STELLEY, CONNIE L STELLEY 8591 KAPLER LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3035 84.27.43.059411 Original October List
JEFFREY S PITZER, JANET L PITZER 10949 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2250 44.026.1301 Original October List
JEFFREY SCHNEIDER, SHALON SCHNEIDER 837 LAKE SHADY AVE N ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4F 4 East 161kV 2780 84.07.32.082399 Original October List
JEFFREY SPITZACK & JARETT SPITZACK & JAYTON SPITZACK 5146 240TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1377 15.14.3.25.001 Original October List
JEFFREY W KUBAT 720 OAKVIEW DR CLAREMONT MN 55924 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1678 21.476.0120 Original October List
JEFFREY WOBBROCK 1732 STOWERS TRL HASLET TX 76052 1 true None None None None None 1517 17-586-0125 Original October List
JENKINS AARON & MELISSA 2475 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 3 08-022-2102 Additional Parcels 2
JENNIFER J MELDER, SCOTT A MELDER 607 5TH ST SE DODGE CENTER MN 55927 3 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 1699|1700|1701 22.103.0020|22.103.0021|22.103.0030 Original October List
JENNIFER L WALSKY 1345 GEORGE ST LA CROSSE WI 54603 1 true None None None None None 1802 24.506.0490 Original October List
JENNIFER LEE ROBERTSON 3611 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None None None None None 3613 98.41.19.801790 Original October List
JENNIFER MITTELSTAEDT, PRESTON MITTELSTAEDT 103 HOLLY LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true None None None None None 1268 14.328.0270 Original October List
JENNIFER RYG 14 SOUTHFORK DR SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 99 24.573.1014 Additional Parcels 2
JENNY L SPRINGER, JOHN W SPRINGER 209 6TH ST SW KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1791 24.506.0260 Original October List
JEREMY D & JULIA L NELSON 5977 SW 48TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 472 09-023-3401 Original October List
JEREMY DONALD HANKS 20811 OCEAN RD JANESVILLE MN 56048 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 4499|4500 R39.10.24.300.005|R39.10.24.300.005 Original October List
JEREMY HEMKER 3611 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 3619 98.41.19.801796 Original October List
JEREMY J RAABOLLE 2238 450TH ST KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1974 35.033.0301 Original October List
JEREMY J REINTJES 24471 QUIET RD ELYSIAN MN 56028 1 true None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 56 04.019.5000 Original October List
JEREMY J SCHWARTZ 24024 LESUEUR AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 971 14.013.5000 Original October List
JEREMY L & MEGAN A SCHEURER 49265 231ST AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 2 04.021.0110 Additional Parcels 3
JEREMY TERLAP & AMANDA TERLAP 94 5TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 128 24.573.3010 Additional Parcels 2
JEREMYAS SCHULTZ 365 CEDARDALE DR SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1508 17-345-0313 Original October List
JERI WAMBEKE 120 SOUTHFORK DR SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 121 24.573.3003 Additional Parcels 2
JEROME A & PATRICIA A INGVALSON 780 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1535 17-619-0107 Original October List
JEROME A RYPKA TRUST & DOROTHY B RYPKA (TRUSTEES) 1875 SE 18TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 403|426 08-023-4201|08-111-0008 Original October List
JEROME D & JULIE A SIEBERG 20439 STATE HIGHWAY 83 MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4486 R39.10.22.200.002 Original October List
JEROME E WESTPHAL TRUST AGREEMENT 22786 604TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1O 1 North 345kV 4347 R37.05.31.476.001 Original October List
JEROME L & SUZANNE M STANGLER 40150 120TH ST WASECA MN 56093 1 true Route Segment 6 None None None None 1040 14.031.2600 Original October List
JEROME W STENSLAND, MARY JO STENSLAND 1462 CASCADE ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2053 38.031.0101 Original October List
JERRY & CORALIE FIEGEL TRUSTS & JERRY & CORALIE FIEGEL (TRUSTEE) 26653 655TH ST KASSON MN 55944-1895 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 33 08.003.0700 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
JERRY A BORGLUM 34769 128TH ST WASECA MN 56093 1 true None None None None None 651 12.019.1300 Original October List
JERRY L & KAREN M MARZAHN 51301 153RD AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 3 true None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1M|1L|1L 1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 1087|42|152 14.034.2400|02.005.0100|05.002.0100 Original October List|Original October List|Original October List
JERRY L TERRELL, DENNIS A TERRELL 60552 211TH ST EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 4480|4479 R39.10.17.400.001|R39.10.17.300.004 Original October List|Original October List
JERRY R HINRICHS, BARBARA HINRICHS 14136 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2070 38.033.0500 Original October List
JERRY W ABBOTT, DENISE M ABBOTT 7426 HAMILTON LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2519 74.02.11.054424 Original October List
JESSE J TESDAHL 219 HOLLY LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true None None None None None 1266 14.328.0250 Original October List
JESSE KNISH & SOUMYA RAMAKRISHNAN 8416 LOOKOUT CLIFF PASS AUSTIN TX 78737 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 1088|1100 14.034.2600|14.035.0500 Original October List
JESSE ZUBKE 91 5TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 125 24.573.3007 Additional Parcels 2
JESSICA A MCKEE 508 2ND AVE SW KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1797 24.506.0420 Original October List
JESSICA MARSLAND 10 SOUTHFORK DR SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 95 24.573.1010 Additional Parcels 2
JESSICA SMIDT 2005 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 2680 83.31.33.080113 Original October List
JESSY W & JAMIE D BOCK 2343 SW 62ND AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 473|474 09-023-3402|09-023-3403 Original October List
JILL M HEINTZMAN 610 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 61 24.572.2004 Additional Parcels 2
JILL M HOFFBECK KRAUTBAUER 929 325TH AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true None None None None None 1259 14.328.0180 Original October List
JILL M HUEBERT (TRUSTEE), ROBERT C HUEBERT (TRUSTEE) 7936 50TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None None None None None 3098 84.32.23.081792 Original October List
JILL MARIE & CHAS JACOBSON 3003 MUSTANG DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4357 R37.05.33.226.010 Original October List
JIM SAM 5983 255TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2G|2E 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 1369|1378 15.13.3.25.001|15.14.4.00.002 Original October List
JIMMY PICHNER (TRUSTEE) 96 150TH ST W APPLE VALLEY MN 55124 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 334|336 07-026-4000|07-026-4100 Original October List
JIZHI GE & YING ZHANG 64229 250TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 28 08.004.0300 Additional Parcels 2
JJW PROPERTY MANAGEMENT OF MN 21238 460TH ST ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1882 30.006.1700 Original October List
JL PARTNERSHIP LLC 52720 MINNEWAKON DR NORTH MANKATO MN 56003 1 true Route Segment 1 None None None None 4008 R01.09.15.100.023 Original October List
JO ANN STEFFENS (TRUSTEE), GERALD STEFFENS (TRUSTEE) 755 TREETOP LN SW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2977 84.18.41.029048 Original October List
JOAN M BURNS (TRUSTEE), ROBERT J BURNS (TRUSTEE) 36994 73RD ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 7 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Rou     None|None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None|None 1065|511|513|514|517|524|525 14.033.0650|09.005.0600|09.005.0705|09.005.0706|09.005.0715|09.006.0220|09.006.0220 Original October List|Original October List
JOAN M FLAD KAISER, HODAPP FAMILY TRUST 1548 MAPLEWOOD DR MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Alignment Alternative 2 Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 4593 R43.09.03.200.005 Original October List
JOAN OPSAHL 50 CENTENNIAL ST WANAMINGO MN 55983 3 true None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV 2336|2337|2338 70.140.0010|70.140.0020|70.140.0050 Original October List
JOAN S OLSON 489 OLD US HIGHWAY 14 JANESVILLE MN 56048-1728 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 145 06.030.0200 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
JOANN C NELSON & ALLAN R NELSON & REBECCA M DIESLER (TRUSTEES) 1037 S ELM AVE OWATONNA MN 55060-3312 6 true Additional Parcels 2|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|HWY 14 Additions None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None 2|386|402|404|7|36 08-022-2101|08-022-2100|08-023-3400|08-023-4301|08-022-2100|08-022-2101 Additional Parcels 2|Original October List|Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
JOANN SCHEURER 57904 231ST ST MANKATO MN 56001 3 true None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1A|1A|1A 1 North|1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV|345kV 4517|4522|4553 R40.04.28.300.012|R40.04.29.400.007|R40.04.33.101.004 Original October List
JOANNE L GRAY REV TRUST, GEORGE R GRAY FAMILY TRUST 17331 435TH STREET WAY ZUMBROTA MN 55992 4 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None 580|581|614|620 09.026.1200|09.026.1200|09.035.0800|09.036.0300 Original October List
JOBS PLUS INC 200 16TH AVE SE WASECA MN 56093 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1579 17.020.1900 Original October List
JODY N SCHAEFER, RANDY J SCHAEFER 21033 JUNO AVE N FOREST LAKE MN 55025 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2271 44.034.0200 Original October List
JOE A CAULFIELD, JULIE L CAULFIELD 1239 13TH ST NW BYRON MN 55920 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2600|2608 75.19.42.079329|75.30.34.046318 Original October List
JOEL A & KATHRYN COVERT 6125 197TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 630 11.36.1.00.003 Original October List
JOEL ANTHONY PUMPER 415 CEDARDALE DR SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1505 17-345-0310 Original October List
JOEL BIGELOW & SONS ENTERPRISE 4057 28TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 5 true Additional Parcels 2|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 32|46|47|1830|1833 24.004.0501|24.570.1004|24.570.2001|24.570.2002|24.570.4001 Additional Parcels 2|Original October List
JOEL D FRIEDRICH, PATRICIA FRIEDRICH 12314 85TH AVE NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3376 85.10.12.084561 Original October List
JOEL E JOHANNINGMEIER 72 SANDY POINT CT NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 2 true None|Route Segment 12 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2857|2858 84.11.43.046508|84.11.43.046509 Original October List
JOEL L FLEMKE, NANCY J FLEMKE 49058 180TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg2 2D 2 North 345kV 2095 39.019.0500 Original October List
JOETTE K LOUKS 63638 120TH AVE CLAREMONT MN 55924-4600 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 149 09.033.0901 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
JOHANNES L MARSLAND & STEPHANIE MARSLAND 703 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 78 24.572.3007 Additional Parcels 2
JOHN & ALISSA ZIMMERMAN TRUSTS & JOHN & ALISSA ZIMMERMAN TRSEES 1502 23RD ST NW BYRON MN 55920-6044 2 true Route Segment 17|HWY 14 Additions None|None None|None None|None None|None 2595|22 75.19.31.035146|13.036.3400 Original October List|Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
JOHN & CARLA REYSACK 347 KANNE CARTWAY WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1849 24.770.0020 Original October List
JOHN & TAMMY M PEACH 23376 LEROY AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 879 13.18.2.75.001 Original October List
JOHN A & JANINE D CURRAN 50237 251ST AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 112|113 04.030.0100|04.030.0110 Original October List|Original October List
JOHN ALLEN & MELODY A KOEPSELL REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 23360 COUNTY ROAD 27 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 3 true None|None|None Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3B|3B|3B 3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV 4139|4141|4142 R14.00018.00|R14.00020.00|R14.00021.00 Original October List
JOHN BEFORT JR (TRUSTEE) 8262 MAIN ST NW BYRON MN 55920 1 true Route Segment 13 Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 3566 85.35.43.039029 Original October List
JOHN BYRON 1601 PARKWAY DR ALVIN TX 77511 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 535 09.011.1000 Original October List
JOHN D CARROLL, DANIEL J CARROLL (TTEE) 21531 600TH ST DODGE CENTER MN 55927 1 true None Seg4 4B 4 East 161kV 2140 39.029.0300 Original October List
JOHN D NEWELL, DELLA J NEWELL PO BOX 989 PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3364 85.08.22.038539 Original October List
JOHN D ROGNESS, SANDRA L ROGNESS 9098 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW ORONOCO MN 55960 2 true None|Route Segment 13 None|None 4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV 3473|3474 85.26.24.078048|85.26.24.078049 Original October List
JOHN DAVID DERHAM TRUST & JANICE DERHAM TRUST 24141 BAGLEY AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 5 true None|None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1N|1N|1N|1N|1N 1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 1156|1157|1158|1159|1220 14.13.2.00.001|14.13.2.75.002|14.13.2.75.003|14.13.2.75.004|14.24.2.00.003 Original October List
JOHN E & DAWN M NUETZMAN 23970 FOSSTON AVE WARSAW MN 55087 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 846|1191 13.13.4.75.002|14.18.3.50.002 Original October List
JOHN E & PATRICIA A CHAPPUIE 22406 GLYNVIEW TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1314 15.08.2.75.008 Original October List
JOHN E & TONYA L WANNARKA 60396 235TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1O 1 North 345kV 4335 R37.05.30.200.003 Original October List
JOHN E WAGNER, MARY ANDERSON 15399 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2091 38.110.0010 Original October List
JOHN F FRALEY II 1231 5TH ST SW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 2330 68.740.0410 Original October List
JOHN F LARSEN, DAVID J LARSEN 6724 COUNTY 5 RD NW MANTORVILLE MN 55955 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 2570 75.06.32.034904 Original October List
JOHN F MARKHAM 1548 WHITE BRIDGE RD NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2829 84.10.13.039690 Original October List
JOHN F O BRIEN, AMY R GROSZBACH 8484 60TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 3079 84.31.23.082585 Original October List
JOHN H CORDES REV TRUST 47956 COUNTY 12 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 2021|2024 36.016.0200|36.016.0600 Original October List
JOHN J CHRISTENSEN 1712 WINDSOR CIR SHAKOPEE MN 55379 1 true None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 4304 R37.05.24.300.014 Original October List
JOHN L BEFORT, WILLIAM D BEFORT 10541 105TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 3 true None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4N|4N|4N 4 West|4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV|161kV 3535|3538|3549 85.34.13.038994|85.34.14.038993|85.34.41.086319 Original October List
JOHN LOSEE & KELLY A & SHEILA M KATZUNG 6318 SW 38TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1467 17-022-4301 Original October List
JOHN M & MONICA KELLY 7791 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1058 14.032.5100 Original October List
JOHN NAVRATIL, JANICE L NAVRATIL 10010 125TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg4 4D 4 East 161kV 2151 39.033.0500 Original October List
JOHN NAVRATIL, JANICE NAVRATIL 10010 125TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3350 85.08.11.050418 Original October List
JOHN O & KRISTINE A PARO 23578 DECKER AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1388 15.15.4.00.001 Original October List
JOHN P & VERNA M HAGER 23277 610TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true Route Segment 5 Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4383 R37.05.35.200.013 Original October List
JOHN P FASNACHT 24428 GREENLAND RD MADISON LAKE MN 56063 4 true None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J|1J|1J 1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 116|117|4406|4407 04.030.7600|04.030.7600|R37.05.36.100.016|R37.05.36.100.016 Original October List
JOHN P HOEHNE, AGNES M HOEHNE 5520 BALLINGTON RD NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4F 4 East 161kV 3406 85.12.14.084710 Original October List
JOHN R & BETTY J BRUENDER TRUST 26752 SIOUX TRL MADISON LAKE MN 56063-4149 2 true HWY 14 Additions|Additional Parcels 3 None|None None|None None|State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None|None 52|50 R39.10.17.200.003|R39.10.16.100.006 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Additional Parcels 3
JOHN R & JANICE J WESLEY 19026 516TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 2 true Route Segment 6|Route Segment 6 Seg1|Seg1 1K|1K 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 125|1045 04.036.5100|14.031.7500 Original October List
JOHN R & THOMAS A SWEET 445 KRIESEL PL NE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1478 17-303-0203 Original October List
JOHN R LEXVOLD 47281 180TH AVE ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2184 40.012.0100 Original October List
JOHN S & LORI J DODDS 6899 SE 28TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 344 07-027-4105 Original October List
JOHN S REINBOLD 23734 604TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 4336 R37.05.30.200.004 Original October List
JOHN SACCO, SACCO FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 2600 9TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3717 R01.09.06.102.015 Original October List
JOHN T & ANDREA JEWISON 51250 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1114 14.035.5700 Original October List
JOHN T & MARY E REINTJES 24514 QUIET RD ELYSIAN MN 56028 2 true None|None None|Seg1 None|1E None|1 North None|345kV 59|60 04.019.5400|04.019.5400 Original October List
JOHN V & DAWN M BARTSCH 58920 230TH ST MANKATO MN 56001 4 true None|None|None|Route Segment 5 Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|None 1J|1J|1J|None 1 South|1 South|1 South|None 345kV|345kV|345kV|None 4431|4436|4437|4317 R39.10.05.100.004|R39.10.05.200.005|R39.10.05.200.005|R37.05.26.400.004 Original October List|Original October List
JOHN W & ROXANNE ROMNES 16241 510TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true Route Segment 6 None None None None 1071 14.033.2900 Original October List
JOHN WENKER, SAMANTHA MILLER 121 MAJESTIC RD NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2516 74.01.22.081735 Original October List
JOHNNY A KAHN, BERNICE KAHN 12344 40TH AVE NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2671 83.09.22.032962 Original October List
JOHNSON REVOCABLE TRUST, GERALD ROGER & MARY JOSEPHINE 770 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1534 17-619-0106 Original October List
JON & MARY GRANT 11786 E 200TH ST KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 725 12.26.4.75.001 Original October List
JON A & RENEE BREKKEN TRUST 20733 JASMINE PATH LAKEVILLE MN 55044 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 131 04.780.0050 Original October List
JON A RICHARDSON, KATHRYN V RICHARDSON 11734 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 3348 85.07.33.079919 Original October List
JON G MORSCHING 49135 193RD AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 95 04.024.2800 Original October List
JON H LUND, KATHRYN V LUND 3025 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 4 true None|None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4J|4J|4J|4J 4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 2463|2466|2699|2704 73.05.22.033249|73.06.11.033268|83.31.44.080062|83.32.33.033180 Original October List
JON P YUSTEN 15012 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2078 38.034.1100 Original October List
JON R RIEDEL & GOLDA M RIEDEL 71 4TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 166 24.573.7006 Additional Parcels 2
JONATHAN & KATIE VARGO 1010 250TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true Route Segment 11 None None None None 1416 15.19.3.50.001 Original October List
JONATHAN CARLSON 3730 250TH ST W FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1234 14.27.2.00.001 Original October List
JONATHAN ECKDAHL, BETSY ECKDAHL 8030 75TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 3556 85.35.14.083468 Original October List
JONATHAN EDWARDS 617 2ND AVE WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None None None None None 2431 70.380.0570 Original October List
JONATHAN GUENTZEL 32852 490TH ST KASOTA MN 56050 1 true None Seg1 1I 1 South 345kV 4448 R39.10.06.300.004 Original October List
JONATHAN KLEIN & MELISSA KLEIN 64669 240TH AVE KASSON MN 55944-2898 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 122 08.005.0602 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
JONATHAN WALTER BOOHER 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 3594 98.35.15.801465 Original October List
JONATHON HANENBERGER, MICHELLE HANENBERGER 2136 19TH AVE NW BYRON MN 55920 1 true None None None None None 2596 75.19.32.035141 Original October List
JONI M BUTLER 12397 565TH ST WEST CONCORD MN 55985 1 true None None None None None 2907 84.17.23.081547 Original October List
JONI S NOAEILL 63873 210TH AVE DODGE CENTER MN 55927 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1608 17.035.1400 Original October List
JORDAN C WEYHRAUCH & NICOLE R WEYHRAUCH 96 5TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 130 24.573.3012 Additional Parcels 2
JORDAN JAMEE HOCKENS 6446 COUNTY 5 RD NW MANTORVILLE MN 55955 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 2573 75.07.22.034915 Original October List
JORDAN OXLEY & TOBI PIUS ONIRETI 1203 7TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 49 24.572.1002 Additional Parcels 2
JORDAN RICHARDSON 21304 612TH AVE EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4464 R39.10.16.300.006 Original October List
JORDAN W THEEDE & TAYLOR THEEDE 57 4TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944-2904 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 3 24.573.5012 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
JOSE J MURILLO & CRISTINA MURILLO 60 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944-3809 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 34 24.573.5009 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
JOSEPH A & CONSTANCE M DEGROOD TRUST 22445 MORRISTOWN BLVD FARIBAULT MN 55021 2 true None|Route Segment 9 & Route Segment 18 Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 1143|1135 14.11.2.00.001|14.10.1.50.003 Original October List|Original October List
JOSEPH A & JANICE K ZAPPA 803 ESCALADE LN SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 1548 17-619-0120 Original October List
JOSEPH A DEGROOD TRUST & PATRICK D DEGROOD 22445 MORRISTOWN BLVD FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true Route Segment 9 & Route Segment 18 Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1140 14.10.4.25.001 01 Original October List
JOSEPH A TUPY & GLADYS E (TRUSTEES OF) REVOCABLE LIVING 1621 SW 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060-5174 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 9 08-028-1415 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
JOSEPH C & DONNA M SLINGER TRUST 23450 ALBERS AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 2 true Route Segment 10|Route Segment 10 Seg2|Seg2 2E|2E 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 1152|1409 14.13.1.00.001|15.18.2.25.001 Original October List
JOSEPH C & KATHRYN J FLYNN LIVING TRUST LIVING TRUST 30824 550TH ST ELGIN MN 55932 3 true None|None|None Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3B|3B|3B 3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV 4023|4027|4037 R02.00017.03|R02.00021.00|R02.00029.00 Original October List
JOSEPH D BRADSHAW & CAITLIN A BRADSHAW 1250 SE 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060-6560 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 63 08-022-2225 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
JOSEPH D ERNST 29404 COUNTY ROAD 79 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 4022 R02.00017.00 Original October List
JOSEPH E HERBER 100 5TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 133 24.573.3015 Additional Parcels 2
JOSEPH E PURFEERST 1206 AMBER LN FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2G 2 South 345kV 1362 15.13.1.50.001 Original October List
JOSEPH F GROTE, EMILY A GROTE 11492 E 200TH ST KENYON MN 55946 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2F 2 North|2 South 345kV|345kV 724|2039 12.26.4.50.002|36.190.0020 Original October List|Original October List
JOSEPH GOPLEN, MARCIA J GOPLEN TRUST 15401 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2076 38.034.0800 Original October List
JOSEPH J & CYNTHIA Y PETRICKA TRUST 24531 IBSON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1438 16.15.3.25.002 Original October List
JOSEPH KLINGSPORN, ELIZABETH KLINGSPORN 23025 510TH ST PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2116 39.025.0601 Original October List
JOSEPH KNAUER 212 15TH AVE NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2946 84.17.34.085161 Original October List
JOSEPH P & SHELLY A WEBER 1836 PATRICKS BAY FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1648 18.12.1.28.013 Original October List
JOSEPH R & EVELYN M STRANSKY 2752 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060-6566 4 true HWY 14 Additions|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None 65|454|463|476 08-022-2221|09-021-1000|09-022-3000|09-023-4100 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Original October List
JOSEPH R HOLBUS JR, LOREEN E FORT HOLBUS 7431 HAMILTON LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2521 74.02.11.054426 Original October List
JOSEPH W SACK 38257 25TH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true None None None None None 237 06.033.0210 Original October List
JOSEPHINE GSCHWIND 49097 SPORTSMANS LN WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 128 04.780.0020 Original October List
JOSHUA ADAMS 2270 4TH AVE SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 1485 17-345-0107 Original October List
JOSHUA BERNARDS, STEPHANIE BERNARDS 817 2ND AVE NE BYRON MN 55920 2 true Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13 None|None 4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV 3485|3551 85.26.43.080433|85.35.12.080435 Original October List
JOSHUA G & SARA L BERTRAM 23824 ESSIG AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 1180|1182 14.17.3.50.003|14.17.3.50.005 Original October List
JOSHUA J FJERSTAD AMANDA L FJERSTAD 64665 240TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 5 08.005.0601 Additional Parcels 3
JOSHUA J WHARTON, APRIL M WHARTON 1726 19TH AVE NW KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 2603 75.30.23.078301 Original October List
JOSHUA W & SARA N GROEBNER 49274 239TH AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 1 04.020.0200 Additional Parcels 3
JOY & CURTIS LENTZ 23865 604TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 4272 R37.05.20.300.022 Original October List
JOYCE A SAMMON 22327 BAGLEY AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 2 true None|Route Segment 10 Seg1|Seg1 2A|1N 2 North|1 South 345kV|345kV 1147|1216 14.12.2.25.002|14.24.1.00.002 Original October List
JOYCE H SCHULZ 3198 227TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2B|2B 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 1317|1335 15.08.4.00.001|15.09.3.25.001 Original October List
JSSW PROPERTIES LLC 711 3RD AVE WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2346 70.145.0031 Original October List
JUDITH A MELVIN (LIFE ESTATE) 58039 COUNTY ROAD 86 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 4157 R14.00041.00 Original October List
JUDITH A OLSON (TRUSTEE), ROBERT D OLSON (TRUSTEE) 7914 50TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 3099 84.32.32.058332 Original October List
JUDITH ANN ZWART (TRUSTEE), WENDELL N ZWART (TRUSTEE) 8383 75TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 2 true Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13 None|None 4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV 3480|3557 85.26.34.060508|85.35.21.039023 Original October List
JUDITH F KEOGH 11104 260TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 4 true None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M|1F|1F 1 South|1 South|1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 906|907|974|988 13.29.4.50.003|13.29.4.50.003|14.014.0110|14.016.2700 Original October List
JUDITH K ADAMS (TRUSTEE), EVERETT J ADAMS (TRUSTEE) 545 OLD US HIGHWAY 14 JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 262 06.100.0020 Original October List
JUDITH KUCHINKA 706 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944 2 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 66|67 24.572.2009|24.572.2010 Additional Parcels 2
JUDITH L BAKER 24815 490TH ST ELYSIAN MN 56028 1 true None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 53 04.019.2500 Original October List
JUDITH L LEQVE 10648 NEW HAVEN RD NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3435 85.15.44.038660 Original October List
JUDITH M GINGERICH REVOCABLE TRUST PO BOX 147 ORONOCO MN 55960 3 true None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G|4G 4 East|4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV|161kV 3052|3053|3054 84.29.12.074199|84.29.12.074202|84.29.12.074203 Original October List
JUDY A DEML & KEVIN DEML 570 SE 44TH AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 312|341 07-022-3300|07-027-1300 Original October List
JUDY E KAHN, FRANK KAHN JR 12341 COUNTY ROAD 11 NE ELGIN MN 55932 2 true Route Segment 12|None Seg3|Seg3 3A|3B 3|3 345kV|345kV 2661|4041 83.08.12.032952|R02.00037.00 Original October List|Original October List
JUDY M BULTMAN 24549 APPLETON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true Route Segment 10 Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1225 14.24.4.25.001 Original October List
JULIE A METTILLE STEBERG 912 7TH AVE WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2048 38.029.1000 Original October List
JULIE ANN CONRAD 5290 135TH ST ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 2645 83.03.21.032920 Original October List
JULIE ANN SMITH 2726 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060-6566 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 86 08-022-2222 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
JULIE DEVICK (TRUSTEE), WEST DEVICK (TRUSTEE) 11884 14TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 2 true None|None Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A 3|3 345kV|345kV 2833|2834 84.10.41.039709|84.10.41.039710 Original October List
JULIE K EDGAR, DALE E EDGAR 63567 230TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 1 true None None None None None 436 08.005.0100 Original October List
JULIE K EIPERS, STEVEN L EIPERS 61606 185TH AVE DODGE CENTER MN 55927 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 357 07.004.0402 Original October List
JULIE L SCHULTZ SADAUSKIS, DARRELL AUGUST SCHULTZ 639 82ND ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3612 98.41.00.801635 Original October List
JULIE S COLLINS (TRUSTEE), MICHAEL H COLLINS (TRUSTEE) 12036 11TH AVE NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2881 84.12.13.039749 Original October List
JUSTIN H & ERICA R BARTON 24790 550TH ST PLAINVIEW MN 55964 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 4146 R14.00024.00 Original October List
JUSTIN L ALDERS, JUSTIN ALDERS & BETTY FREITAG 62598 STATE HIGHWAY 60 MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true Route Segment 5 Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4402 R37.05.36.100.009 Original October List
JUSTIN M DEEG, CORRINE R DEEG 571 HASTINGS LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2527 74.02.12.054433 Original October List
JUSTIN M WESELY 3315 SW 68TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 469 09-023-2000 Original October List
JUSTIN ZACHARIAS 2255 4TH AVE SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 1497 17-345-0211 Original October List
K KINCAID, R HERTSGAARD KINCAID 8008 485TH ST KENYON MN 55946 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 1914|1919 30.016.0901|30.017.0501 Original October List
K5 QUARRIES LLC 3301 3RD AVE MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 4521 R40.04.29.300.009 Original October List
KAI VORASARN 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None None None None None 3588 98.35.15.801459 Original October List
KALEEF A MCKINNEY WILSON & CHELSEY L MCKINNEY 2008 WESTWOOD DR FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1656 18.12.1.51.004 Original October List
KALEN J KLINE 19082 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1048 14.031.7800 Original October List
KAREN A BYRON (TRUSTEE), MARK F BYRON (TRUSTEE) 8846 340TH AVE WASECA MN 56093-4916 3 true HWY 14 Additions|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 136|546|563 09.015.0400|09.015.0500|09.024.0300 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Original October List
KAREN D VINCENT 716 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 71 24.572.2014 Additional Parcels 2
KAREN J LEE (TRUSTEE), LARRY T LEE (TRUSTEE) 5471 E EL JARDIN ST LONG BEACH CA 90815 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 2575 75.07.24.034912 Original October List
KAREN K HILES 406 JUDD ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true None None None None None 1251 14.328.0020 Original October List
KAREN KRAMPITZ, JEROME KRAMPITZ 27593 637TH ST KASSON MN 55944 1 true None None None None None 830 13.128.0020 Original October List
KAREN L FINNEGAN (TRUSTEE) 22098 CANTON CT FARMINGTON MN 55024 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3344 85.07.14.082504 Original October List
KAREN M BREKKE (TRUSTEE), ROBERT V BREKKE (TRUSTEE) 304 19TH AVE SW BYRON MN 55920 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 2631 75.31.32.035294 Original October List
KAREN SCHAAR, JEREMY SCHAAR 1917 6TH ST SW ROCHESTER MN 55902 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2503 74.01.12.083871 Original October List
KARI BOYUM 11080 COUNTY 12 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 4 true None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 1868|1869|1870|1871 30.006.0300|30.006.0300|30.006.0400|30.006.0400 Original October List
KARI GREGOR PO BOX 313 NEW PRAGUE MN 56071 1 true Alignment Alternative 8 Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1177 14.16.4.25.003 Original October List
KARI L HEGGE (TRUSTEE), RICHARD S HEGGE (TRUSTEE) 1357 HIGH POINT CT HASTINGS MN 55033 7 true Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17|Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17|Route Segment 13 &                           Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4K|4K|4K|4K|4K|4K|4K 4 West|4 West|4 West|4 West|4 West|4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 2245|3322|3323|3324|3325|3327|3328 40.036.3100|85.06.22.038512|85.06.22.038514|85.06.22.038514|85.06.22.038515|85.06.23.038Original October List|Original October List
KARI L KNUTSON TRUST, THOMAS PAULSON TRUST 9955 125TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3288 85.04.33.083364 Original October List
KARI MATZEK, SAMUEL MATZEK 8580 110TH AVE NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg4 4M 4 West 161kV 3490 85.29.33.038923 Original October List
KARLYN M BREWINGTON 24 SOUTHFORK DR SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 109 24.573.1024 Additional Parcels 2
KASS BRIAN 2127 5TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3781 R01.09.06.254.002 Original October List
KASSON STORAGE LLC 1510 HULETT AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None None None None None 1766 24.378.2001 Original October List
KATHERINE ANNE DIVINE (TRUSTEE), DAVID NORMAN (TRUSTEE) WOLD 1360 RIDGE CREST LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3041 84.27.44.059416 Original October List
KATHLEEN G PUTRAH TRUST 3305 HIGHWAY 60 W FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1347 15.10.4.75.001 Original October List
KATHLEEN M BAKKEN, GREGORY H BAKKEN 516 RIDGEWAY LN NE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2104 39.020.1001 Original October List
KATHLEEN SCHAEFER 29 SOUTHFORK DR SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 160 24.573.6014 Additional Parcels 2
KATHRYN KELLER 451 FAIRVIEW ST OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 22 15.19.2.00.003 Additional Parcels 3
KATHRYN M REINTJES 24187 QUIET RD ELYSIAN MN 56028 1 true None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 57 04.019.5100 Original October List
KATHRYN M SCHERGER (TRUSTEE), SCHERGER FAMILY TRUST 61179 205TH AVE DODGE CENTER MN 55927 1 true None None None None None 1687 22.034.5400 Original October List
KATHY A STRATTON HULTGREN 9124 440TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 159 05.003.0610 Original October List
KATHY M MUSOLF, JAVIS L MUSOLF 63678 270TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 1 true None None None None None 796 13.035.0501 Original October List
KATIE EKLUND, JUSTIN SCHLEE 507 3RD AVE SW KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1744 24.126.0040 Original October List
KAY C SATERDALEN 14242 N COUNTY ROAD 24 WABASHA MN 55981 1 true None Seg4 4P 4 West 161kV 2676 83.31.13.084483 Original October List
KAYE F ELLINGSON, STUART K ELLINGSON 27348 COUNTY HIGHWAY 34 KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 817 13.036.1400 Original October List
KAYLA J AMUNDSON 46364 50TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1993 36.001.0301 Original October List
KAYLA KUNKEL 54 4TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 226 24.573.5015 Additional Parcels 2
KAYLA M EDWARDS 507 1ST AVE SW KASSON MN 55944 2 true Route Segment 17|None None|None None|None None|None None|None 1798|1799 24.506.0430|24.506.0440 Original October List
KAYLA M WERNER, STEVEN D WERNER 4795 250TH ST E HAMPTON MN 55031 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2276 44.034.0701 Original October List
KAYLA R WENDT 34281 336TH ST LE SUEUR MN 56058 1 true None None None None None 1008 14.018.7600 Original October List
KAYLA ROJAS, NOHE ROJAS HERRERA 13788 630TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 584 09.027.0700 Original October List
KDF LLC 200 SPRUCE AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true Route Segment 5 Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4200 R14.05.35.100.016 Original October List
KDF LLC 66 EVERGREEN CT MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4182 R14.05.34.226.006 Original October List
KEARNEY R WYNN, ELWIN LAND COMPANY 1704 N RIVERFRONT DR MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3806 R01.09.09.152.007 Original October List
KEARNEY RW JR, KEARNEY R WYNN JR ROBERT & ROCHFORT 133 IRONWOOD CT MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None None None None None 4565 R40.04.34.300.006 Original October List
KEITH & REBECCA JOHNSON 105 MAPLE CT LAKE MILLS IA 50450 2 true None|None None|Seg1 None|1F None|1 North None|345kV 1277|1278 14.590.0060|14.592.0010 Original October List
KEITH A & MARLENE K SAMMON AS (TRUSTEES) 4435 260TH ST W FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 439 09-019-1000 Original October List
KEITH A COCKER 505 3RD AVE SW KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1743 24.126.0030 Original October List
KEITH A KNUTSON 49273 170TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg2 2D 2 North 345kV 2243 40.024.1100 Original October List
KEITH A OURADA & KAYLA R OURADA 1305 7TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 53 24.572.1006 Additional Parcels 2
KEITH C CONWAY 5031 TOWER LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true Route Segment 12 None None None None 2855 84.11.43.040322 Original October List
KEITH E & ERIN K SELLE 204 HOLLY LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true None None None None None 1253 14.328.0060 Original October List
KEITH L DELASKE 621 SILVER ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1814 24.540.0590 Original October List
KEITH LACANNE, ERIC LACANNE 45698 20TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1930 30.018.0900 Original October List
KEITH SWENSON, LAURA L SWENSON (TTEE) 48020 COUNTY 10 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 2210 40.016.0300 Original October List
KEITH VOEGEL 24025 DALTON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true Alignment Alternative 8 Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1172 14.16.3.25.001 Original October List
KEITH W & NANCY BOESE 26475 INDEPENDENCE AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1L|1L 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 948|949 13.34.4.25.001 01|13.34.4.75.001 Original October List
KELLY C & SCOTT A DREYER 213 HOLLY LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true None None None None None 1263 14.328.0220 Original October List
KELLY MEGER 60511 235TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1O 1 North 345kV 4330 R37.05.29.300.001 Original October List
KELLY RAYMOND 89 5TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 124 24.573.3006 Additional Parcels 2
KELLY S REMOLD REVOCABLE TRUST, WARREN REMOLD REVOCABLE TRUST 1107 FRONTIER RD SW BYRON MN 55920 3 true None|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 824|825|826 13.036.3301|13.036.3301|13.036.3301 Original October List
KENNETH C & SARAH BETZOLD JR 13771 CABOT AVE DUNDAS MN 55019 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2B 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 1357|1331 15.12.2.00.001|15.09.2.00.003 Original October List|Original October List
KENNETH D CHASE, CAROL CHASE 9621 75TH ST NW BYRON MN 55920 2 true None|None None|None None|None None|None None|None 3528|3534 85.33.31.046906|85.33.42.046905 Original October List
KENNETH E SORENSON 157 CEDAR COVE LN OWATONNA MN 55060 5 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None 272|280|286|290|292 07-019-2100|07-020-1202|07-020-3300|07-020-4201|07-020-4400 Original October List
KENNETH G FREERKSEN & LAVONNE M FREERKSEN 178 SOUTHFORK DR SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 117 24.573.2004 Additional Parcels 2
KENNETH H MOORHEAD, LENORA B MOORHEAD 4401 75TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 3101 84.32.34.086870 Original October List
KENNETH JACOBSON, CHANDRA JACOBSON 10121 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2285 44.035.0401 Original October List
KENNETH O LENZ (TRUSTEE), KATHLEEN D LENZ (TRUSTEE) 34664 139TH ST WASECA MN 56093 1 true None None None None None 666 12.020.3600 Original October List
KENNETH P FASNACHT 62697 211TH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true None None None None None 4494 R39.10.24.100.002 Original October List
KENNETH R & JACQUELINE BOESE 525 WATERVILLE RD WATERVILLE MN 56096 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1L|1L 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 943|944 13.34.1.25.001|13.34.1.50.001 01 Original October List
KENNETH R FREDERICK 678 THOMPSON RAVINE RD MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 63 04.019.7650 Original October List
KENNETH R MEYERS, SHARON MEYERS 2430 WAZUWEETA RD SE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg4 4F 4 East 161kV 3410 85.12.21.080438 Original October List
KENNETH R SPONG, SUSAN L SPONG 825 5TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2793|2795 84.07.42.029064|84.07.42.073822 Original October List
KENNETH V & TENA M HARREN 51308 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1112 14.035.5500 Original October List
KENNETH W & KRISTINE J BECK 2464 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060 2 true Additional Parcels 2|None None|Seg1 None|1F None|1 North None|345kV 9|129 08-022-2120|04.780.0030 Additional Parcels 2|Original October List
KENT W BILLMAN & CYNTHIA A BILLMAN 47174 170TH AVE ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 29 40.012.0500 Additional Parcels 3
KERMIT CHRISTENSON, JEAN CHRISTENSON 11812 NEW HAVEN RD NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 10 true Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13|Rou           None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None 4S|4S|4S|4S|4S|4S|4S|4S|4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A|4 West - A|4 West - A|4 West - A|4 West - A|4 West - A|4 West - A|4 West -    161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 3294|3295|3296|3298|3381|3386|3387|3388|3389|3392 85.04.44.038448|85.04.44.038448|85.04.44.038449|85.04.44.038451|85.10.22.083392|85.10.42Original October List
KERRY ALLISON 271 SANDY POINT CT NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2879 84.11.44.039734 Original October List
KEVIN & DEBRA SOUTHER 1306 ENGLEWOOD AVE SAINT PAUL MN 55104 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1363 15.13.1.75.002 Original October List
KEVIN & JENNIFER BECKER 23234 IONA AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 860 13.15.2.50.001 Original October List
KEVIN & TAMI WEITZEL 1508 ASHLEY CT ALBERT LEA MN 56007 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 132 04.780.0060 Original October List
KEVIN A KELLE, KAREN K KELLE 8905 75TH ST NW BYRON MN 55920 1 true None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 3547 85.34.32.039000 Original October List
KEVIN BERGE BUILDERS LLC 61497 252ND AVE MANTORVILLE MN 55955 2 true Alignment Alternative 16|None Seg4|None 4I|None 4 East|None 161kV|None 2538|2549 74.03.11.087675|74.03.12.085994 Original October List
KEVIN DAHLE 536 JUTLAND AVE SHAKOPEE MN 55379 1 true None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 900 13.27.3.00.003 Original October List
KEVIN E & DIANE J EIPERS TSTEE, KEVIN E & DIANA J EIPERS TRUST 13084 610TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 361|362 07.005.0700|07.005.0700 Original October List
KEVIN E DEML & KRISTIN H 5191 ROSE ST OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 345 07-027-4106 Original October List
KEVIN GERARD PLOTZ, DENISE LORRAINE PLOTZ 9103 75TH ST NW BYRON MN 55920 1 true None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 3532 85.33.41.038979 Original October List
KEVIN H GUSE 39210 20TH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true None None None None None 225 06.032.0500 Original October List
KEVIN J KUNKEL & BRENDA WAGNER 62357 KOPPS DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None None None None None 4398 R37.05.35.403.005 Original October List
KEVIN J STANKEY 10817 NEW HAVEN RD NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3427 85.15.31.070738 Original October List
KEVIN K & LORI J REMUND 7832 260TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 12 13.27.4.50.001 Additional Parcels 3
KEVIN L & DEBRA K GROSE 2723 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060-6566 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 115 08-132-0101 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
KEVIN L ELLINGSON, JULIE A C ELLINGSON 7880 100TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 2 true None|Route Segment 13 None|None None|4S None|4 West - A None|161kV 3464|3465 85.23.32.064854|85.23.32.072570 Original October List|Original October List
KEVIN L ROESLER 34240 WOODVILLE BLVD WASECA MN 56093 2 true None|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 681|684 12.021.0920|12.021.0930 Original October List
KEVIN M & RENEE HILDEBRANDT 404 FOREST ST KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1439 16.15.4.00.001 Original October List
KEVIN M DELVA 6608 COUNTY 5 RD NW MANTORVILLE MN 55955 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 2571 75.06.33.034905 Original October List
KEVIN M HINTON, SUZANNE M HINTON 1497 TROPHY LAKE RD SW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None None None None None 3330 85.06.24.068461 Original October List
KEVIN M QUINLAN 23761 ECHO AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true Alignment Alternative 8 Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1173 14.16.3.25.002 Original October List
KEVIN OCONNOR 3637 250TH ST W FARIBAULT MN 55021 2 true None|Route Segment 7 Seg1|Seg1 1N|1N 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 1211|1245 14.22.3.75.001|14.30.2.25.001 Original October List
KEVIN PONCELET 1034 S MAIN ST ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2443 70.400.0210 Original October List
KEVIN R & GLORIA J TRAHMS 104 MEADOW LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 247|9 06.035.0400|01.002.1100 Original October List|Original October List
KEVIN R STALOCH, PAMELA DEHN PETERSEN 4080 90TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 3065|3066 84.29.42.074624|84.29.42.079873 Original October List
KEVIN RADTKE, MICHELLE RADTKE 22749 510TH ST PINE ISLAND MN 55963 2 true Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A 3|3 345kV|345kV 2117|2121 39.026.0200|39.026.0500 Original October List
KEVIN REMUND 7832 260TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 1 true Route Segment 7 Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 889 13.25.3.00.001 Original October List
KEVIN WAYNE SORENSON & KIMBERLY ANN SORENSON 2255 LA CASA LN SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 1512 17-436-0206 Original October List
KEVIN YETER 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None None None None None 3611 98.35.15.802914 Original October List
KFDF LLC 66 EVERGREEN CT MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 4277 R37.05.21.200.015 Original October List
KIDDER PATRICIA & DAVID J SIKKINK 2260 4TH AVE SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 1484 17-345-0106 Original October List
KIM I TYSDALE 2141 SW 24TH AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 372 08-020-1301 Original October List
KIM JENSEN 7549 40TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 3100 84.32.34.069265 Original October List
KIM M WEISE &TIMOTHY J BARTELT 22 LAKE AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 2 true None|None None|Seg1 None|1J None|1 South None|345kV 4212|4213 R14.05.35.301.014|R14.05.35.301.014 Original October List
KIMBERLY JACKSON 740 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1531 17-619-0103 Original October List
KIMBERLY K MORRIS, STEVE MORRIS 9509 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3458 85.22.41.038769 Original October List
KIMBERLY M SIMONS, JASON F SIMONS 27549 637TH ST KASSON MN 55944 1 true None None None None None 829 13.128.0010 Original October List
KIMBERLY RUDLONG, RICHARD RUDLONG 502 2ND AVE SW KASSON MN 55944 1 true None None None None None 1804 24.506.0540 Original October List
KIPLING JONES-LANG, SCOTT T LANG 1400 STATE ST S WASECA MN 56093 1 true None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 39 02.004.0710 Original October List
KIRK R ARONSON 7470 CLAREMONT RD CLAREMONT MN 55924 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 321 07-023-3302 Original October List
KIRK T SAIKI & KAREN WILLAERT 1315 E MAIN ST MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3753 R01.09.06.181.005 Original October List
KIRK W & CAMI L FLOM 22390 GLYNVIEW TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1313 15.08.2.75.007 Original October List
KIRK WALKER 2035 7TH ST NW FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1325 15.08.4.25.010 Original October List
KIRSTIN J GOLTZ, TIMOTHY D BURNS 201 HOLLY LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true None None None None None 1257 14.328.0160 Original October List
KJ WALK INC 6001 EGAN DR SAVAGE MN 55378 4 true None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None 4173|4174|4175|4176 R14.05.34.177.001|R14.05.34.177.002|R14.05.34.177.003|R14.05.34.178.001 Original October List
KJH TETONKA LLC PO BOX 67 BONDURANT IA 50035 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1009 14.018.7700 Original October List
KODY M SCHENDEL 23165 618TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4180 R14.05.34.201.008 Original October List
KONNIE J KERRIGAN (TRUSTEE), KONNIE J KERRIGAN TRUST AGRMT 501 7TH AVE SE DODGE CENTER MN 55927 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1698 22.103.0010 Original October List
KORY WIECH, LOUANN WIECH 10499 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2252 44.026.1500 Original October List
KRAIG J WURST 27547 COUNTY ROAD 28 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 4018 R02.00014.00 Original October List
KRAUSE PROPERTIES LLC 802 WHITE PINES RD SE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4F|4F 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 3275|3279 85.03.11.068414|85.03.11.082711 Original October List
KREOFSKY LIVING TRUST 58691 185TH AVE KELLOGG MN 55945 2 true None|None Seg3|Seg3 3C|3C 3|3 345kV|345kV 4252|4253 R15.00177.00|R15.00177.03 Original October List
KRISTA M ZEMKE 9987 COUNTY ROAD 31 NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true Route Segment 13 None None None None 3460 85.22.41.054030 Original October List
KRISTI CROSLEY, MICHAEL CROSLEY 1737 SKYVIEW CIR NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None None None None None 2547 74.03.12.085992 Original October List
KRISTI L PESCH 4731 247 HWY NE ELGIN MN 55932 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3B 3 345kV 2673 83.09.41.032964 Original October List
KRISTIN M GREENWALD 24586 QUIET RD ELYSIAN MN 56028 1 true None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 54 04.019.2510 Original October List
KRISTINE L KNUTSON 49273 170TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg2 2D 2 North 345kV 2240 40.024.0301 Original October List
KT REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC 1626 OAK ST LA CROSSE WI 54603 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3803 R01.09.09.151.014 Original October List
KURT & JANE YOUNGKRANTZ 882 ESCALADE LN SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 1519 17-586-0127 Original October List
KURT L SCHRADER 2251 90TH ST E NORTHFIELD MN 55057 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 749 12.31.2.25.001 Original October List
KURTIS J FJERSTAD & COLEEN M SWARTZ 64547 250TH AVE KASSON MN 55944-1193 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 78 08.004.1900 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
KURTIS L RONNINGEN, KELLY H RONNINGEN 11428 505TH ST WEST CONCORD MN 55985 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1890 30.013.0901 Original October List
KVITTEM FAMILY FARM PARTNERSHP 6671 BLUFF DR CANNON FALLS MN 55009 3 true None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F|2F 2 South|2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 1906|1910|1912 30.016.0400|30.016.0700|30.016.0801 Original October List
KW REALTY LLC 1211 S PRAIRIE AVE CHICAGO IL 60605 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1482 17-303-0207 Original October List
KWIK TRIP INC 1626 OAK ST LA CROSSE WI 54603 3 true None|None|None None|None|Seg4 None|None|4I None|None|4 East None|None|161kV 1831|1832|2564 24.570.3001|24.570.3002|74.04.12.069110 Original October List
KYLE D & KATHY A ATHERTON 525 6TH ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1837 24.640.0010 Original October List
KYLE J ANDERSON, APRIL M ANDERSON 11144 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None None None None None 3438 85.18.23.038698 Original October List
KYLE M HALVORSON, JODEEN M HALVORSON 44510 110TH AVE WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2246 44.025.0600 Original October List
KYLE REINARTS, VICTORIA REINARTS 152 MAJESTIC RD NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2505 74.01.21.081724 Original October List
KYLE S & SARAH J GAHLON 211 HOLLY LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true None None None None None 1262 14.328.0210 Original October List
KYLE S LODERMEIER, TARA M L LODERMEIER 46938 COUNTY 43 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2172 40.002.0604 Original October List
KYLEIGH REINARTZ 79 5TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 176 24.573.7019 Additional Parcels 2
L S Q LTD PARTNERSHIP 108 1ST ST KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1987 35.036.0700 Original October List
LACANNE FARMS FAMILY LP 308 7TH ST KENYON MN 55946 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 1940|1972 35.027.0300|35.033.0201 Original October List
LACANNE FARMS FAMILY LTD PRTSP 45674 10TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 3 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 576|577|578 09.026.0201|09.026.0201|09.026.0201 Original October List
LACANNE HOLDINGS LLC 308 7TH ST KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1929 30.018.0800 Original October List
LACEY A HRTANEK BRENDAN J HRTANEK 810 BLANCH ST MANTORVILLE MN 55955 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1750 24.130.0060 Original October List
LACEY GAGNON, ANDREW GAGNON 8623 KAPLER LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3036 84.27.43.059412 Original October List
LACEY LLC 1770 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2497 74.01.11.065575 Original October List
LACINA HOLDINGS LLC 2104 N RIVERFRONT DR MANKATO MN 56001 4 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B|1B|1B 1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 3663|3668|3672|3673 R01.09.05.176.005|R01.09.05.304.001|R01.09.05.304.008|R01.09.05.326.003 Original October List
LADONNA M HOLMES REV TRUST 45747 50TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1980 35.035.0200 Original October List



LAKE GAS CO NO29 26777 FALLBROOK AVE WYOMING MN 55092 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1783 24.470.0060 Original October List
LAKES MOTORSPORTS & MARINE LLC 794 REED ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1784 24.470.0090 Original October List
LALONNIE VOLL (TRUSTEE), DONALD VOLL (TRUSTEE) 1643 4TH ST NW BYRON MN 55920 2 true None|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2613|2614 75.31.22.035296|75.31.22.061825 Original October List
LAMONT ROBERT C & BARBARA A 22722 604TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1O 1 North 345kV 4349 R37.05.31.476.003 Original October List
LAMOYNE H BRUCE, LOIS M BRUCE 9474 COUNTY 105 RD NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 6 true Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13|Rou   None|None|None|None|None|None 4S|4S|4S|4S|4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A|4 West - A|4 West - A|4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 3461|3463|3471|3472|3487|3488 85.22.43.062441|85.22.44.055413|85.26.23.057300|85.26.23.057301|85.27.12.038882|85.27.14Original October List
LAMPURST LLC 2510 SCHUSTER LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None None None None None 1768 24.378.2003 Original October List
LANA SEE, PHONCHAI SEE 1240 85TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4R 4 West 161kV 3149 84.34.11.085230 Original October List
LANCE B & TANYA M PETERSON 2336 RED BIRD LN FAIRMONT MN 56031 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3674 R01.09.05.327.004 Original October List
LARA C BIRK & BRENNER JOHN A 19975 STATE HIGHWAY 22 MANKATO MN 56001 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1I|1I 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 4616|4617 R43.09.11.200.001|R43.09.11.200.001 Original October List
LARA C BIRK & JOHN A BRENNER 19975 STATE HIGHWAY 22 MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 53 R43.09.11.200.007 Additional Parcels 3
LARRY D BUCK & LINDA L BUCK 16 SOUTHFORK DR SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 101 24.573.1016 Additional Parcels 2
LARRY F RUCKER, GLADY M RUCKER 17118 575TH ST WEST CONCORD MN 55985 4 true None|None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|None|Seg4 4G|4G|None|4I 4 East|4 East|None|4 East 161kV|161kV|None|161kV 3057|3095|3106|3135 84.29.14.080738|84.32.21.086925|84.32.44.070017|84.33.33.070020 Original October List
LARRY J & BETTY L WELLS AS (TRUSTEES) 884 ESCALADE LN SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1520 17-586-0128 Original October List
LARRY J FLOM, KARI A FLOM 39265 HIGHWAY 56 BLVD DENNISON MN 55018 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 1988|1989 36.001.0100|36.001.0100 Original October List
LARRY K & TONI F HAMMER 4313 230TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 21 15.15.2.75.001 Additional Parcels 3
LARRY KAUTZ, BEVERLY KAUTZ 2811 RIVERVIEW CT SE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg4 4D 4 East 161kV 3283 85.03.12.038432 Original October List
LARRY M & HEIS SOLVEIG TTRUST 3412 WESTRIDGE DR SHAKOPEE MN 55379 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 984|985 14.015.5000|14.015.7500 Original October List
LARRY M GROWDEN, JUDITH LARSON GROWDEN 2431 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4J|4J 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2692|2690 83.31.34.080333|83.31.34.080331 Original October List|Original October List
LARRY MESKAN, NORTH TETONKA LAKE INC 213 BLOWERS ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1012 14.018.8000 Original October List
LARRY NORTE, AUDREY K NORTE 2526 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3108 84.33.11.064112 Original October List
LARRY R SCHERGER (TRUSTEE), LARRY R SCHERGER REV TRUST 63158 STATE HIGHWAY 56 DODGE CENTER MN 55927-2805 10 true HWY 14 Additions|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Rou           None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None 70|622|623|1598|618|619|1583|1594|1595|1596 17.031.0901|09.036.1800|09.036.1800|17.031.1301|09.036.0100|09.036.0100|17.031.0100|17 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Original October List|Original October List
LARRY R SCHERGER TRUST LARRY R SCHERGER (TRUSTEE) 63158 STATE HIGHWAY 56 DODGE CENTER MN 55927 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 23 17.032.1002 Additional Parcels 3
LARRY R TRI, DENNIS R TRI 21594 COUNTY 11 BLVD PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2124 39.027.0200 Original October List
LARRY STROMNESS 62945 161ST AVE KELLOGG MN 55945 1 true None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 4256 R15.00181.03 Original October List
LARRY W & KATHY M TEGMEIER 8085 260TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 6 true Route Segment 7|None|Route Segment 7|None|Route Segment 7|Route Segment 7 Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|None 1N|1N|1N|1N|1N|None 1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South|None 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|None 895|899|950|951|952|1667 13.26.3.00.003|13.26.4.75.001|13.35.1.00.001|13.35.1.00.001|13.35.2.00.002|20.26.2.75.003 Original October List
LARS G NYGREN, JILL E NYGREN 10848 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2280 44.035.0100 Original October List
LARSEN BROTHERS OF MANTORVILLE 6724 COUNTY 5 RD NW MANTORVILLE MN 55955 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 3495 85.30.33.069169 Original October List
LAURA J SHAINDLIN 1405 6TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 196 24.581.1014 Additional Parcels 2
LAURA L ROBINSON 385 CEDARDALE DR SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1507 17-345-0312 Original October List
LAURA M ROGERS, JACOB A ROGERS 580 HASTINGS LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2528 74.02.12.054436 Original October List
LAUREL A HEIMSNESS 67 4TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 162 24.573.7002 Additional Parcels 2
LAUREL C REMUND (TRUSTEE), KEITH D REMUND (TRUSTEE) 15661 420TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 1 true None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 35 02.003.0710 Original October List
LAUREN EGGE BRANDON TESTER 39826 W COUNTY LINE RD JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true None None None None None 265 06.601.0330 Original October List
LAUREN R STOPPEL 600 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 225 24.573.5002 Additional Parcels 2
LAVERN E & JEAN A BENSON 521 SPRING ST KENYON MN 55946 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 1427|1428 16.13.4.25.002|16.13.4.25.002 Original October List
LAWRENCE BURKE 818 N CRAIG ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 3 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 3|257|258 01.001.1000|06.036.1000|06.036.1000 Original October List
LAWRENCE D & DORIS WEINBERGER 23731 FOSSTON AVE WARSAW MN 55087 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1192 14.18.3.50.003 Original October List
LAWRENCE E & DARLENE A TREANOR (LE) 140 N MANITOU DR MANKATO MN 56001 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1D|1D 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 4281|4288 R37.05.21.400.004|R37.05.22.300.004 Original October List
LAWRENCE E SCHEIDT, REGINA M SCHEIDT 7629 18TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 3163 84.34.34.040108 Original October List
LAWRENCE M BARTEL 27598 COUNTY HIGHWAY 34 KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 810 13.036.0201 Original October List
LAYMAN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 128 CRYSTAL LN MANKATO MN 56001 2 true Route Segment 17|None None|None None|None None|None None|None 4087|4091 R12.10.07.352.001|R12.10.07.376.004 Original October List
LE SUEUR COUNTY HWY DEPT 88 S PARK AVE LE CENTER MN 56057 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1291 14.991.0104 Original October List
LEAH WIEGMAN 1102 6TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 198 24.581.2002 Additional Parcels 2
LEANNE MARIE ZASKE, SCOTT JOSEPH ZASKE 54 SANDY POINT CT NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 2 true Alignment Alternative 15|None None|None None|None None|None None|None 2852|2853 84.11.43.040319|84.11.43.040320 Original October List
LEE A & KRIS M BOHRER 306 TERRACE VW W MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3725 R01.09.06.104.005 Original October List
LEE E GERADS 635 W CENTER ST ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2962 84.18.12.029139 Original October List
LEE J GIORNO & KASSANDRA L POFFENBERGER 64534 250TH AVE KASSON MN 55944-1193 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 5 08.301.0010 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
LEE R ANDERSON 700 TREETOP LN SW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2922 84.17.32.029054 Original October List
LEE W & MELANIE A BORN 20894 631ST AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 3 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 4503|4505|4502 R39.10.24.400.011|R39.10.24.400.013|R39.10.24.400.009 Original October List|Original October List
LEGACY STORAGE LLC PO BOX 273 KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1760 24.355.0040 Original October List
LEHMANN (TRUSTEE) JOAN M 3323 HIGHWAY 247 ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 213 83.08.34.071736 Additional Parcels 2
LELAND K GLABE, LORI J GLABE 5141 WHITE BRIDGE RD NW ORONOCO MN 55960 2 true Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A 3|3 345kV|345kV 2814|2738 84.08.22.084393|84.07.11.085883 Original October List|Original October List
LEO A & EILEEN M HONETSCHLAGER 17410 KODIAK AVE LAKEVILLE MN 55044 1 true None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3685 R01.09.05.329.012 Original October List
LEO F JR & SANDA C KOPPELMAN (LE) 45737 PELICAN LN CLEVELAND MN 56017 1 true None Seg1 1I 1 South 345kV 4454 R39.10.06.400.008 Original October List
LEO J HACKETT, AROLYNE C HACKETT (TTEE) 1567 CARLETON DR HASTINGS MN 55033 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 2221 40.016.1200 Original October List
LEO M & SUSAN M JOUBERT 528 DIVISION ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1840 24.640.0040 Original October List
LEO W KOTTSCHADE 22321 575TH ST PLAINVIEW MN 55964 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 4068 R06.00305.03 Original October List
LEON D NERISON, LYNNETTE R NERISON PO BOX 160 WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2402 70.160.0270 Original October List
LEONA J BEACH 818 9TH AVE SE ROCHESTER MN 55904 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2957 84.18.12.028955 Original October List
LEONA PITTMANN 509 6TH ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 905 13.29.3.50.001 Original October List
LEONARD JORGENSON TRUST 27826 625TH ST KASSON MN 55944-1666 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 21 13.025.0101 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
LEONARD K MINEAR, KIMBERLY A SCHMIDT 2000 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3157 84.34.21.057218 Original October List
LEONARD LAURES, SHARON LAURES 1520 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2495 74.01.11.030728 Original October List
LERAY TOWNSHIP 20598 631ST AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4508 R39.10.25.200.012 Original October List
LEROY A & KAREN J RUSTMAN 1231 390TH AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true None None None None None 195 06.029.1810 Original October List
LEROY D KAEHLER & BEVERLY ANN KAEHLER 64325 250TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 29 08.004.0600 Additional Parcels 2
LEROY QUAM, MARGARET QUAM 2346 SUPERIOR LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4F 4 East 161kV 2756 84.07.31.051953 Original October List
LEROY S SCHLIEP, DEBORA A SCHLIEP 405 E 9TH ST ZUMBROTA MN 55992 6 true None|None|None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2D|2F|2F|2D|2D|2D 2 North|2 South|2 South|2 North|2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 2196|2202|2208|2236|2237|2238 40.013.1000|40.014.0900|40.015.0702|40.024.0101|40.024.0201|40.024.0202 Original October List
LESLIE & DELORES SCHNEIDER 13626 440TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 1 true None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 43 02.005.0200 Original October List
LESLIE B OELTJENBRUNS 5747 SW 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 462 09-022-2100 Original October List
LESLIE BLAKSTAD 10303 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2281|2282 44.035.0300|44.035.0300 Original October List
LESLIE C SCHLIEP, SUSAN L SCHLIEP (TTEE) 201 7TH ST SW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2103 39.020.1000 Original October List
LESLIE M ROLFSON, BARBARA A ROLFSON PO BOX 82 PINE ISLAND MN 55963 7 true None|None|Route Segment 12 & Route Segment 17|Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17|Route S                  Seg4|Seg4|Seg3|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4B|4B|3A|4K|4K|4K|4K 4 East|4 East|3|4 West|4 West|4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV|345kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 2135|2136|2142|2144|2145|2321|2326 39.028.0500|39.028.0500|39.030.0200|39.030.0400|39.030.0400|68.720.0031|68.740.0050 Original October List
LEW G GROTH 953 GOLFVIEW AVE ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2425 70.380.0110 Original October List
LHA GROUP LLC 12280 NICOLLET AVE BURNSVILLE MN 55337 1 true None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1396 15.16.2.75.001 Original October List
LIME VALLEY GREENHILL LLC 1005 APPLEWOOD CT MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 4543 R40.04.31.300.023 Original October List
LIMESTONE INDUSTRIAL PARK LLP 1005 APPLEWOOD CT MANKATO MN 56001 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1A|1A 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 4527|4542 R40.04.31.100.005|R40.04.31.200.035 Original October List
LINDA HERRING-JAWORSKI 750 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1532 17-619-0104 Original October List
LINDA K KRUEGER 21022 622ND AVE EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 3 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 4485|4487|4488 R39.10.22.200.001|R39.10.23.100.001|R39.10.23.100.001 Original October List
LINDA KING TRUST, WESTLJM RENTALS LLC 7502 100TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2990|2992 84.20.13.079442|84.20.14.079443 Original October List
LINDA KNAUER (TRUSTEE), ANTHONY KNAUER (TRUSTEE) 770 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 2 true Alignment Alternative 16|None Seg4|Seg4 4I|4I 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2533|2532 74.02.21.057227|74.02.21.053757 Original October List|Original October List
LINDA M GALLEA 820 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1537 17-619-0109 Original October List
LINDA M MARTI, DON E MARTI 63797 250TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 3 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 790|791|1718 13.033.0300|13.034.1101|24.004.0900 Original October List|Original October List
LINDA OVEREND & MERRILL P OVEREND 7046 COUNTY 5 RD NW MANTORVILLE MN 55955-8010 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 124 75.06.23.054831 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
LINN L & CHARLES L BRUNS 260 ACORN PL NE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 457 09-021-3000 Original October List
LINUS C & SHARON HEBL 50422 191ST AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 1 true None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 107 04.025.2600 Original October List
LISA JOHNSON, SCOTT D JOHNSON 63681 270TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 805 13.035.1503 Original October List
LISA ROMBALL 36693 OLD HOMER RD WINONA MN 55987 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3B 3 345kV 2669 83.09.14.032959 Original October List
LIVING WATER ASSEMBLY OF GOD PO BOX 5 DODGE CENTER MN 55927 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 1693|1694 22.035.0700|22.035.0702 Original October List
LOIS CLEARY TRUST PO BOX 366 FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1193 14.18.3.75.001 Original October List
LOIS J HAUGEN 12503 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3341 85.06.44.045823 Original October List
LOIS M MACK 7290 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 4 true None|None|Route Segment 6|Route Segment 6 Seg1|Seg1|None|None 1K|1K|None|None 1 South|1 South|None|None 345kV|345kV|None|None 168|169|1054|1055 05.005.0100|05.005.0100|14.032.2600|14.032.2600 Original October List
LOIS MCDOUGALL 1460 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2498 74.01.12.030721 Original October List
LONNIE C & ANN MITCHELL 14661 147TH ST WASECA MN 56093 1 true None None None None None 737 12.280.0140 Original October List
LONNIE C & JANE L VAITH 2375 SE 64TH AVE CLAREMONT MN 55924 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 310 07-022-3100 Original October List
LONNIE J QUAALE 1501 450TH ST KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1951 35.029.0501 Original October List
LORA A BERTSCHINGER 49685 COUNTY 55 BLVD PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2106 39.021.0701 Original October List
LORAINE MENKE 34358 165TH ST WASECA MN 56093 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 703 12.023.0600 Original October List
LOREN J QUAALE 51523 HIGHWAY 57 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1961 35.032.0100 Original October List
LOREN J QUAALE, DEBORAH L QUAALE (TTEE) 51523 HIGHWAY 57 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 6 true None|None|None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C|2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North|2 North|2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 1949|2343|2399|2400|2401|2403 35.028.0402|70.145.0014|70.160.0200|70.160.0220|70.160.0240|70.160.0290 Original October List
LOREN J QUAALE, LONNIE J QUAALE 51523 HIGHWAY 57 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1973 35.033.0300 Original October List
LOREN O OLSON 822 CHERRY ST E MAZEPPA MN 55956 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2105 39.020.1100 Original October List
LOREN R KRAUSE 3883 SE 18TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 276|277 07-019-4000|07-019-4000 Original October List
LORETTA J FROYUM 45035 126TH AVENUE WAY WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2056 38.031.0600 Original October List
LORETTA J NEHER, THEODORE D NEHER 103 6TH ST SW KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1801 24.506.0470 Original October List
LORI A KIRKLAND (TRUSTEE) E6284 821ST AVE COLFAX WI 54730 1 true None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 3581 85.36.41.039038 Original October List
LORI A WOLLE 63205 159TH AVE DODGE CENTER MN 55927 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 624 09.036.1801 Original October List
LORI COOLIDGE 7447 HAMILTON LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2530 74.02.12.061925 Original October List
LORI E BROWN PO BOX 45 CLEVELAND MN 56017 1 true None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 109 04.025.5100 Original October List
LORI H ZEIK, MICHAEL L HENCE & ASHLEY PETERS NIELSON 2129 6TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3766 R01.09.06.187.001 Original October List
LORI OSMUNDSON 2480 SW 52ND AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 8 09-023-2001 Additional Parcels 3
LORIN L LYON 48449 40TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 2010 36.015.0100 Original October List
LORNA M SAMMON TRUST & FAMILY TRUST 20403 GENEVA TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1142 14.11.1.25.002 Original October List
LORRAINE FLICEK 27 SOUTHFORK DR SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 112 24.573.1027 Additional Parcels 2
LORRAINE H ZEIK 57065 238TH ST MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None None None None None 3767 R01.09.06.187.002 Original October List
LORRAINE M HOEFT 1611 WHITE BRIDGE RD NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2889 84.12.44.083036 Original October List
LOUISE M MOSER TRUST 714 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 70 24.572.2013 Additional Parcels 2
LOVA FAMILY FARM LLP 17934 IPAVA AVE LAKEVILLE MN 55044 2 true Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A 3|3 345kV|345kV 2113|2162 39.025.0500|39.036.0200 Original October List
LOWELL & KATHRYN OVERSON TSTES, LOWELL & KATHRYN OVERSON TRUST 25848 615TH ST MANTORVILLE MN 55955 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 822 13.036.3001 Original October List
LOWELL BRAUN TRUST 205 TOWER CIR MORRISTOWN MN 55052 1 true Route Segment 7 Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1247 14.30.3.00.002 Original October List
LOWELL E BROIN 8365 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2268 44.033.0600 Original October List
LOWELL R TANGEN, KATHLEEN G TANGEN 13835 460TH ST WANAMINGO MN 55983 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 2223|2226 40.017.0200|40.017.0600 Original October List
LOWER 48 TRANSPORT SERVICE INC PO BOX 606 WASECA MN 56093 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1580 17.020.2000 Original October List
LPSE FAMILY FARM LLC 2809 E LAKE OF THE ISLES PKWY MINNEAPOLIS MN 55408 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1878 30.006.1300 Original October List
LUBARSKI ROBERT 1063 SAKATAH CT MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None None None None None 4186 R14.05.34.303.009 Original October List
LUE LOR, KIA CHANG 1856 CONWAY ST SAINT PAUL MN 55119 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4B|4B 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2318|2319 68.700.0010|68.700.0110 Original October List
LUIS A BARAJAS 7443 HAMILTON LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2523 74.02.11.061927 Original October List
LUKE MATZEK, ASHLY MATZEK 745 CAMPBELL CT PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 3334 85.06.24.068465 Original October List
LYLE & PHYLLIS DASCHNER TRUST AGREEMENT 62416 206TH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048-4106 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 46 R39.10.23.400.005 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
LYLE D HOFFMAN 17129 SNAKE TRL WASECA MN 56093 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 672 12.021.0420 Original October List
LYLE H BORGSCHATZ, JEAN V BORGSCHATZ 535 5TH ST E WANAMINGO MN 55983 3 true None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F|2F 2 South|2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 2224|2228|2235 40.017.0400|40.017.0900|40.018.0800 Original October List
LYMAN P JOHNSON 695 STILL HOUSE DR LEXINGTON VA 24450 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 2214|2222 40.016.0700|40.017.0100 Original October List
LYNCON M & JOAN S OLSON 489 OLD US HIGHWAY 14 JANESVILLE MN 56048 3 true None|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 261|198|263 06.100.0010|06.030.0200|06.100.0030 Original October List|Original October List
LYNDE LLC 1934 SHERIDAN CT NORTH MANKATO MN 56003 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 601 09.030.0600 Original October List
LYNDON OCONNOR 26025 CANBY AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1235 14.27.2.25.001 Original October List
LYNN A & CYNTHIA L BROAS 25741 GARFIELD AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 1 true None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1248 14.30.3.25.001 Original October List
LYNN B & LEAH M JEWISON 24567 WATERLILLY LN ELYSIAN MN 56028 1 true None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 62 04.019.7600 Original October List
LYNN HOWARD GLAMM 1011 COUNTY ROAD 13 SW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 17 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3321 85.06.21.084657 Original October List
LYNN R KOENIG 1200 TONKAWA RD LONG LAKE MN 55356 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 3009|3010 84.20.32.079240|84.20.32.079240 Original October List
M & H LAND LLC 40890 HIGHWAY 57 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2F 2 North|2 South 345kV|345kV 2043|2233 38.028.1801|40.018.0601 Original October List
M & M REAL ESTATE & RENTALS LLC 219 WOODSHIRE DR MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 1 None None None None 4002 R01.09.14.101.082 Original October List
M VIRGINIA HOERLE 8645 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW ORONOCO MN 55960 2 true None|Route Segment 17 Seg4|Seg4 4N|4K 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 3082|3440 84.31.42.053342|85.18.31.046246 Original October List
MACKENZIE B BOSSHARD, CARLISTA M BOSSHARD PO BOX 247 ALMA WI 54610 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2565 74.04.21.078565 Original October List
MAGALY QUE 72 4TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 167 24.573.7007 Additional Parcels 2
MAHLON C GRUBISH (TRUSTEE), JAMES C GRUBISH (TRUSTEE) 43929 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 40 02.004.0800 Original October List
MALCOLM INC PO BOX 1125 ALBERT LEA MN 56007 2 true Route Segment 17|None None|Seg1 None|1B None|1 South None|345kV 3664|3669 R01.09.05.178.002|R01.09.05.304.002 Original October List
MALTERER FAMILY LLLP 400 N WEST ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 4467|4468 R39.10.16.400.010|R39.10.16.400.010 Original October List
MANKATO ACOUSTICS INC 3501 3RD AVE MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 4532 R40.04.31.200.010 Original October List
MANKATO BUILDING & DEVELOPMENT LLC 1701 W MICHIGAN ST DULUTH MN 55806 3 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|Seg1 None|None|1B None|None|1 South None|None|345kV 3799|3802|3804 R01.09.09.128.003|R01.09.09.128.007|R01.09.09.151.015 Original October List
MANKATO ENERGY CENTER LLC 1 FAZIO LN MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None None None None None 3642 R01.04.31.300.019 Original October List
MANKATO LODGING LLC PO BOX 727 WAITE PARK MN 56387 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 3828 R01.09.10.104.008 Original October List
MANKATO STORAGE LLC 22 OMEGA CT NORTH MANKATO MN 56003 1 true Route Segment 1 None None None None 3857 R01.09.10.400.021 Original October List
MARC A & CAROLYN J CRAWFORD 106 HOLLY LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true None None None None None 1250 14.328.0010 Original October List
MARCELLA H MICHEL 6108 85TH ST NE ELGIN MN 55932 3 true None|None|None Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3B|3B|3B 3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV 4015|4016|4017 R02.00011.00|R02.00011.06|R02.00011.09 Original October List
MARCELLA J GAASEDELEN TRUST 1689 467TH STREET WAY KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 734 12.28.4.00.001 Original October List
MARCELLA P RANDALL 1009 N CEDAR AVE OWATONNA MN 55060-1142 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 62 08-028-1401 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
MARCUS CLINDANIEL, CASSANDRA CLINDANIEL 48469 COUNTY 13 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 2020 36.016.0100 Original October List
MARCUS J LUKES & LYNNAE A BYERS 50870 191ST AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 1 true None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 110 04.025.5110 Original October List
MARETTE C JORGENSON TRUST, JAMES H JORGENSON TRUST 27832 625TH ST KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 780 13.025.0101 Original October List
MARGARET A DRENTLAW 2016 WESTWOOD DR FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1658 18.12.1.51.006 Original October List
MARGARET JANE MULCAHEY (TRUSTEE), MICHAEL J MULCAHEY (TRUSTEE) 8109 360TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 3 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 502|503|504 09.004.1000|09.004.1000|09.004.1000 Original October List
MARGARET MUELLER 224 CASTLE PINES DR MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 3711 R01.09.05.426.018 Original October List
MARGARET STOLP (TRUSTEE), NEIL M STOLP (TRUSTEE) 3951 WHITE BRIDGE RD NW ORONOCO MN 55960 3 true Additional Parcels 2|Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 None|Seg3|Seg3 None|3A|3A None|3|3 None|345kV|345kV 219|2808|2812 84.05.43.039631|84.08.11.071414|84.08.14.084716 Additional Parcels 2|Original October List
MARGIE A DUNKLE, ROLAND L DUNKLE 301 S MAIN ST PINE ISLAND MN 55963 2 true Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13 None|None 4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV 3425|3431 85.15.13.038650|85.15.42.038661 Original October List
MARIAM T THOMPSON 7670 18TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None None None None None 3172 84.34.43.064939 Original October List
MARILYN E GRANER (TRUSTEE), KEVIN K GRANER (TRUSTEE) 4141 90TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 3055 84.29.13.074653 Original October List
MARIO W FRANZONE, CAROLYN FRANZONE 11749 SANDY POINT LN NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true Alignment Alternative 15 None None None None 2863 84.11.43.080245 Original October List
MARJORIE L CHILSON (TRUSTEE), MARJORIE L CHILSON TRUST 52353 227TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1613 17.036.0900 Original October List
MARK & FAITH WORRELL 61583 230TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None None None None None 4370 R37.05.34.301.002 Original October List
MARK & LISA REUVERS 20103 CEDAR LAKE TRL MORRISTOWN MN 55052 3 true Route Segment 10|None|None Seg1|Seg2|Seg2 1N|2F|2F 1 South|2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 1155|1431|1454 14.13.1.50.001|16.14.3.25.001|16.18.3.00.002 Original October List|Original October List
MARK & LORI SAMMON 26261 DALTON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true Route Segment 7 Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 886 13.25.1.00.001 Original October List
MARK A & EILEEN M HERING 15030 490TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 982 14.014.7700 Original October List
MARK A & JOHN M HEINZE 60354 230TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 3 true None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1O|1O|1O 1 North|1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV|345kV 4343|4342|4345 R37.05.30.400.006|R37.05.30.400.005|R37.05.31.200.002 Original October List|Original October List
MARK A RYAN, LEIA RYAN 46576 COUNTY 10 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 2203 40.014.0901 Original October List
MARK A SCHMIDT & MELISSA A STOLTZ 22601 BASELINE RD FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1310 15.07.3.25.002 Original October List
MARK A SCHNEIDER, SHAWN BRAND 58286 COUNTY ROAD 4 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 4147 R14.00028.03 Original October List
MARK A STEVENS 700 7TH STREET CIR SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1774 24.428.0120 Original October List
MARK ABLEITNER, JOAN RIES 5660 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 3078 84.31.23.082584 Original October List
MARK B HASSLER, VIRGINIA M ADLER HASSLER 11934 85TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 3505 85.31.22.050307 Original October List
MARK C & LORENA C HEINTZ 23563 LESUEUR AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 881 13.18.3.25.002 Original October List
MARK D & NIKKI JACOBS 14021 480TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 3 true None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F|1F 1 North|1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV|345kV 967|968|970 14.013.0200|14.013.0300|14.013.2700 Original October List
MARK D DOOLEY 26 LAKE AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 2 true None|None None|Seg1 None|1J None|1 South None|345kV 4210|4211 R14.05.35.301.013|R14.05.35.301.013 Original October List
MARK D STOLP, JAIME M STOLP 135 5TH ST SW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2927 84.17.32.079599 Original October List
MARK D ULFERTS 34449 OLD HIGHWAY 13 WASECA MN 56093-5134 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 99 12.020.1800 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
MARK E GUNHUS 48504 GOODHUE AVE KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 2035 36.018.0700 Original October List
MARK F & BARBARA MORRIS 16856 440TH AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 1 true Route Segment 7 Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 897 13.26.4.00.002 01 Original October List
MARK G & DIANE S BISCH PO BOX 445 MADISON LAKE MN 56063 6 true None|None|None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1D|1D|1D|1D|1D|1D 1 North|1 North|1 North|1 North|1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4329|4271|4273|4274|4326|4328 R37.05.29.200.016|R37.05.20.300.003|R37.05.20.400.004|R37.05.20.400.004|R37.05.29.100.007Original October List|Original October List
MARK G CHAMBERLAIN, SHARI L CHAMBERLAIN 18243 490TH ST PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg2 2D 2 North 345kV 2092 39.019.0200 Original October List
MARK H GUNDERSON, DENNISE L GUNDERSON 8649 85TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 3544 85.34.24.081759 Original October List
MARK J & JAMIE PURFEERST 7803 240TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1370 15.13.4.00.002 01 Original October List
MARK J BEACH, LINDA K BEACH 9415 125TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3291 85.04.43.083366 Original October List
MARK K BAUER 23320 BABCOCK AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1407 15.18.1.75.001 Original October List
MARK KUHLMANN, LYNN KUHLMANN 7338 60TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 3080 84.31.32.040047 Original October List
MARK L OLSON 22506 GLYNVIEW TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 4 true None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2B|2B|2B|2B 2 North|2 North|2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 1312|1315|1327|1643 15.08.1.75.001|15.08.3.00.001|15.08.4.50.001|18.08.2.51.002 Original October List
MARK LEITZEN, DANIEL LEITZEN 4019 HIGHWAY 14 W ROCHESTER MN 55901 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2628|2630 75.31.24.068515|75.31.24.068521 Original October List
MARK P & JOYCE G MILLER 23828 610TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 4275 R37.05.20.400.005 Original October List
MARK P BREDEHOFT, SUSAN K BREDEHOFT 13251 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2049|2051 38.029.1100|38.029.1500 Original October List
MARK R & JOYCE A POWELL 49590 211TH AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 1 true None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 86 04.022.5100 Original October List
MARK REVLAND, RUTH REVLAND PO BOX 87 WANAMINGO MN 55983 3 true None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV 2290|2397|2398 44.036.0401|70.160.0160|70.160.0180 Original October List
MARK W HOLMES 11321 85TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 3 true None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4M|4M|4M 4 West|4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV|161kV 3499|3500|3503 85.30.43.079517|85.30.43.079518|85.31.11.038942 Original October List
MARK WILLIAM MCMASTERS 2392 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060 2 true None|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 391|428 08-022-2123|08-112-0102 Original October List
MARLA K CULVER (TRUSTEE) 12316 POWER DAM RD NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2822 84.09.22.039675 Original October List
MARLENE DALY (TRUSTEE) 216 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2511 74.01.22.030716 Original October List
MARLIN D RUDE, SARA J RUDE RLT 48244 COUNTY 43 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 3 true None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F|2F 2 South|2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 2198|2200|2201 40.014.0200|40.014.0600|40.014.0700 Original October List
MARLIN E & GAYLE L TIMM 10116 COUNTY ROAD 41 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 4130 R14.00002.00 Original October List
MARLYN & VIRGINIA ZACHARIAS 2626 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060 2 true Additional Parcels 2|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 23|471 08-129-0101|09-023-3000 Additional Parcels 2|Original October List
MARLYS C KITZMAN (TRUSTEE), MILTON A KITZMAN (TRUSTEE) 8037 135TH ST ELGIN MN 55932 2 true None|None Seg3|Seg3 3B|3B 3|3 345kV|345kV 4040|2636 R02.00036.00|83.01.12.032909 Original October List|Original October List
MARLYS J HENSLIN 360 E 13TH ST ZUMBROTA MN 55992 3 true None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2F|2C|2C 2 South|2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV 2231|2283|2284 40.018.0500|44.035.0400|44.035.0400 Original October List
MARLYS L BOYUM TRUST 50634 191ST AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 1 true None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 111 04.025.5200 Original October List
MARLYS M KOPISCHKE (TRUSTEE), EDWARD L KOPISCHKE (TRUSTEE) 301 S 5TH ST MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 215 06.031.0300 Original October List
MARLYS M MESKAN 213 BLOWERS ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1280 14.592.0030 Original October List
MARTIN DITTRICH 19439 E COUNTY ROAD 14 KELLOGG MN 55945 2 true None|None Seg3|Seg3 3C|3C 3|3 345kV|345kV 4263|4264 R15.00244.21|R15.00246.00 Original October List|Original October List
MARTIN FAMILY LLC 2523 S COUNTY ROAD 45 OWATONNA MN 55060 4 true Additional Parcels 2|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 12|13|14|394 08-022-3301|08-022-3401|08-022-3403|08-022-4200 Additional Parcels 2|Original October List
MARTIN J HEIMER & BETH A HEIMER 64212 250TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 26 08.003.0501 Additional Parcels 2
MARVIN & JOANNE CHMELIK TRUST 29518 436TH PL AITKIN MN 56431 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 742 12.29.4.00.001 Original October List
MARVIN D & MARY K TATGE 22533 GLYNVIEW TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1318 15.08.4.25.002 Original October List
MARVIN G & KATHLEEN GUSE 36817 50TH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 11 01.002.1300 Original October List
MARVIN L SAWYER 9472 65TH ST NE ELGIN MN 55932 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4J|4J 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2461|2708 73.05.21.079521|83.32.34.079522 Original October List
MARVIN M & MARY SCHWEIM 22257 594TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 3 true Route Segment 1|None|Route Segment 1 Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1I|1I|1I 1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 4573|4574|4588 R43.09.01.300.002|R43.09.01.300.002|R43.09.02.426.001 Original October List
MARY A DONKERS, PAUL J DONKERS 22762 GATES AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 10 true None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2B|2G|2E|2F|2B|2B|2B|2B|2C|2G 2 North|2 South|2 South|2 South|2 North|2 North|2 North|2 North|2 North|2 South 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 1359|1364|1382|2006|1345|1348|1349|1358|1361|1366 15.12.3.75.001|15.13.2.00.002|15.15.2.00.001|36.014.0100|15.10.4.00.001|15.11.3.00.002|15. Original October List|Original October List|Original October List
MARY A REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST ROEMER 100 BRUEGGER VALLEY RD WABASHA MN 55981 1 true None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 4268 R15.00256.00 Original October List
MARY A RIESS 16561 DAYTON RIVER RD DAYTON MN 55327 1 true None Seg4 4H 4 East 161kV 3126 84.33.32.069282 Original October List
MARY ANN LANGESLAG TRUST 6199 240TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1375 15.14.2.75.001 Original October List
MARY ANN MCNEILUS, MICHAEL L MCNEILUS 63497 160TH AVE DODGE CENTER MN 55927 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1597 17.031.1300 Original October List
MARY BRAU, THEODORE HALTER 116 BLACE AVE EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 1 true Route Segment 1 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 4610 R43.09.10.400.012 Original October List
MARY E LAZARETTI REV TRUST PO BOX 23 KENYON MN 55946 3 true Additional Parcels 3|None|None None|Seg2|Seg2 None|2C|2C State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106|2 North|2 North None|345kV|345kV 25|1934|1936 35.026.0500|35.026.0100|35.026.0501 Additional Parcels 3|Original October List
MARY E REHWALDT TRUST, HAROLD O REHWALDT TRUST PO BOX 752 DODGE CENTER MN 55927 4 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None 1607|1609|1610|1695 17.035.1300|17.035.1401|17.035.1401|22.035.0703 Original October List
MARY EVELYN MATEJCEK TRUST 23269 ECHO AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1171 14.16.2.75.004 Original October List
MARY GUENTZEL 32128 490TH ST KASOTA MN 56050 1 true None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 4295 R37.05.23.400.005 Original October List
MARY I FRUTIGER 46188 60TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1879 30.006.1400 Original October List
MARY KRESS GARY KRESS 60990 210TH AVE DODGE CENTER MN 55927 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1611 17.036.0400 Original October List
MARY M THEIS, KAREN B THEIS 3730 CHESTNUT LN SW ROCHESTER MN 55902 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3031 84.27.43.059406 Original October List
MARY POHLEN FRANCIS POHLEN 423 S MAIN ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 2 true None|None None|None None|None None|None None|None 1084|1085 14.034.0700|14.034.0800 Original October List
MATHEW CHURCHILL & BONNY KINGSBURY-CHURCHILL 81 5TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 174 24.573.7017 Additional Parcels 2
MATHEW P SCHAEFER, SHANNON M SCHAEFER 13619 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2046 38.029.0601 Original October List
MATHIOWETZ PROPERTIES LLC 30676 COUNTY ROAD 24 SLEEPY EYE MN 56085 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4J|4J 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2468|2470 73.06.12.074627|73.06.12.082374 Original October List
MATHY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 920 EAST AVE N ONALASKA WI 54650 5 true None|None|None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4O|4O|4O|4O|4O 4 West|4 West|4 West|4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 3187|3188|3189|3222|3224 84.35.13.056351|84.35.14.040114|84.35.14.056348|84.36.23.053718|84.36.24.053717 Original October List
MATHY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PO BOX 189 ONALASKA WI 54650 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 3060|3061 84.29.41.040016|84.29.41.040017 Original October List
MATTHEW BUKOWSKI 608 3RD ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1779 24.470.0010 Original October List
MATTHEW D LIND, CHAD LIND 1993 81ST ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4P|4P 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 2679|3219 83.31.23.033160|84.36.14.076470 Original October List
MATTHEW DONVAN & KINDRA DONVAN 1301 6TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 191 24.581.1009 Additional Parcels 2
MATTHEW EUGENE PICHNER 2183 SE 24TH AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 416|420 08-024-3100|08-024-3400 Original October List
MATTHEW FROMDAHL, NICOLE LEIGH FROMDAHL 636 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2531 74.02.12.079176 Original October List
MATTHEW G & JULIA K MONIZ 42 LAKE AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None None None None None 4205 R14.05.35.301.009 Original October List
MATTHEW J ROHL 11435 110TH AVE NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 3345 85.07.31.079701 Original October List
MATTHEW K & AMANDA J REMUND 7832 260TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 1 true None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 959 13.36.2.25.001 Original October List
MATTHEW LYNN OSWALD 3015 MUSTANG DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 4 true None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J|1J|1J 1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4166|4168|4358|4360 R14.05.33.227.011|R14.05.33.227.013|R37.05.33.226.011|R37.05.33.226.018 Original October List
MATTHEW O FREEMAN 410 CHEROKEE AVE WEST SAINT PAUL MN 55107 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2178 40.002.1200 Original October List
MATTHEW P & MIRANDA B DEGROOD 3704 222ND ST W FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1137 14.10.2.75.001 Original October List
MATTHEW PAUL KUEHL 8192 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 3506 85.31.23.038946 Original October List
MATTHEW R COUNSELL 46 4TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 143 24.573.5021 Additional Parcels 2
MATTHEW R COY, JOCELYN A COY 8720 75TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3484 85.26.43.080432 Original October List
MATTHEW R GRANT, DANIELLE C GRANT 8226 75TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3550 85.35.12.080434 Original October List
MATTHEW R MILLER, SARAH M MILLER 50112 180TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg2 2D 2 North 345kV 2147 39.030.0501 Original October List
MATTHEW T & ERIN N KLEVE 23825 ECHO AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true Alignment Alternative 8 Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1175 14.16.3.50.002 Original October List
MATTHEW WOJAHN 735 CAMPBELL CT PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 31 68.340.0030 Additional Parcels 3
MAUREEN A STORM 4076 159TH CT E FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1646 18.12.1.28.011 Original October List
MAURICE H & RITA E YOUNG REVOCABLE TRUST REVOCABLE TRUST 10229 COUNTY ROAD 41 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 3 true None|None|None Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3B|3B|3B 3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV 4131|4132|4133 R14.00003.00|R14.00003.03|R14.00004.00 Original October List
MAVCO INVESTMENTS LLC 151 SAINT ANDREWS CT MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3837 R01.09.10.200.011 Original October List
MAVIS E KYLLO 4933 33RD AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2266 44.033.0100 Original October List
MAX JOHNSON TRUCKING INC 240 W DERRYNANE ST LE CENTER MN 56057 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 883 13.18.4.00.001 Original October List
MAXWELL T AMBROSE, AMANDA R FIELDS 8416 PROVIDENCE RD NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4R 4 West 161kV 3194 84.35.21.084290 Original October List
MAYNARD G FORSS, JANICE M FORSS (TTEE) 643 2ND AVE WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2429 70.380.0454 Original October List
MCINTIRE REVOC TRUST (TRUSTEES), HOMER M & ELIZABETH G MCINTIRE 1240 S 2ND ST MINNEAPOLIS MN 55415 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 649 12.019.0900 Original October List
MCNEILUS STEEL INC 702 2ND AVE SE DODGE CENTER MN 55927 5 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|None|Route Segment 17 None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None 352|1703|1704|1711|1712 07.003.0803|22.200.3002|22.200.3003|22.440.1002|22.440.1003 Original October List
MCNEILUS STORAGE LLC 702 2ND AVE SE DODGE CENTER MN 55927 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1705 22.200.3004 Original October List
MEADOW INGREDIENTS USA LLC 1415 VOLL DR NW BYRON MN 55920 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2625|2626 75.31.24.068512|75.31.24.068513 Original October List
MEADOW LODGE SUITES LLC 8362 TAMARACK VLG WOODBURY MN 55125 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1756 24.301.0030 Original October List
MEGAN M DULOHERY SCRODIN, JARRID P SCRODIN 120 MAJESTIC RD NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2515 74.01.22.081722 Original October List
MELISSA J DEVLAEMINCK, TRAVIS J DEVLAEMINCK 14657 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2041 38.028.1600 Original October List
MELISSA JOY & ADAM JAY WEBER 13150 345TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 660 12.020.2600 Original October List
MELISSA ROLLIE PO BOX 307 WEST CONCORD MN 55985 1 true None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 3593 98.35.15.801464 Original October List
MELODEE J MURPHY 8600 GOSSMAN LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3044 84.27.44.059419 Original October List
MELVIN & RUSSELL GUSE 3215 403RD AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 29 01.004.0800 Original October List
MELVIN A & NANCY L QUIRAM 49421 211TH AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1E|1E 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 89|92 04.023.0300|04.023.7600 Original October List
MELVIN JOY L 2126 7TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None None None None None 3763 R01.09.06.185.006 Original October List
MELVIN R & JEAN E WENDT 49680 231ST AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 3 true None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1E|1E|1E 1 North|1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV|345kV 69|70|71 04.020.5000|04.020.7500|04.020.7700 Original October List
MELVYN L SHELSTAD, DEBRA S SHELSTAD 8546 18TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3038 84.27.43.059566 Original October List
MENDE SCOTT A & PATRICIA A 115 PARK RD MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4177 R14.05.34.201.004 Original October List
MERCEDES GARZA 3611 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None None None None None 3632 98.41.19.801818 Original October List
MERCURY INVESTMENTS LTD PTNSP PO BOX 3208 PARK CITY UT 84060 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3822 R01.09.09.426.045 Original October List
MERLE J WARNER JR & KARI J WARNER 18976 WESTBAY LN WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 104 04.024.5500 Original October List
MERLYN & ARLEEN BRUNS 15936 220TH ST NEW ULM MN 56073 1 true None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 93 04.024.0100 Original October List
MERRILEE ANN BYRON, RICHARD S WOOD 35277 145TH ST WASECA MN 56093 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 705 12.023.1200 Original October List
MERRILL S TRAPP 63282 185TH AVE DODGE CENTER MN 55927-7811 2 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 15|73 07.010.0102|07.010.0200 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
MICHAEL & JENNIFER WORATSCHKA 17447 482ND LN WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 13 14.017.3000 Additional Parcels 3
MICHAEL & LYNN POHLMAN 20547 490TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 90 04.023.2700 Original October List
MICHAEL A FROST, LINDA K FROST 10101 85TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 2 true None|None Seg4|None 4N|None 4 West|None 161kV|None 3514|3521 85.32.11.038955|85.32.41.038959 Original October List
MICHAEL A JELLUM 1112 5TH ST NE WASECA MN 56093 1 true None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 928 13.32.3.50.003 Original October List
MICHAEL A THEDENS, CONNIE M THEDENS 4313 247 HWY NE ELGIN MN 55932 2 true Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 Seg3|Seg3 3B|3B 3|3 345kV|345kV 2670|2672 83.09.21.032960|83.09.34.032961 Original October List|Original October List
MICHAEL AAKER 45319 50TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1981 35.035.0300 Original October List
MICHAEL B AXTMAN, SHARON K AXTMAN 1625 23RD ST NW BYRON MN 55920 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 2592 75.19.24.035135 Original October List
MICHAEL B CHAMBERLAIN 42313 190TH AVE ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2102 39.020.0803 Original October List
MICHAEL BAKKEN JR 97 5TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 131 24.573.3013 Additional Parcels 2
MICHAEL BROGAN, JUDITH BROGAN 8406 110TH AVE NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 2 true Route Segment 17|None Seg4|Seg4 4K|4M 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 3441|3516 85.18.32.057930|85.32.22.055554 Original October List|Original October List
MICHAEL BROOKS (TRUSTEE) 2593 5TH AVE NE BYRON MN 55920 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2605|2606 75.30.32.059382|75.30.32.084473 Original October List
MICHAEL BROWN SR & CHRISTINE SHAFFER BROWN 23586 DECKER AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1389 15.15.4.00.002 Original October List
MICHAEL C GUENTZEL 60374 224TH LN MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1I 1 South 345kV 4445 R39.10.06.200.008 Original October List
MICHAEL D & KIMBERLY S MORROW 51348 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1121 14.036.0200 Original October List
MICHAEL D & MELINDA OCONNOR 22551 DODGE CT FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1161 14.13.3.75.002 Original October List
MICHAEL D BROOKS REVOC TRUST 2593 5TH AVE NE BYRON MN 55920 3 true None|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 782|788|802 13.025.0400|13.031.1200|13.035.1500 Original October List
MICHAEL D JACKSON 12960 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2052 38.031.0100 Original October List
MICHAEL DEGROOD 21949 BAGLEY AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 3 true None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F|1F 1 North|1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV|345kV 963|964|1018 14.01.3.25.003|14.01.3.50.002|14.02.4.00.001 Original October List
MICHAEL E & CW HUGHES, BRIAN E & JM HUGHES REV TRS 110 PLAINVIEW ST EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 4129|4482 R12.10.18.226.011|R39.10.18.226.010 Original October List|Original October List
MICHAEL E DAVID 23493 ECHO AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1169 14.16.2.50.003 Original October List
MICHAEL F STOTT SR & CAROL J STOTT 100 CASTLE PINES CT MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 3697 R01.09.05.401.019 Original October List
MICHAEL F WUSSOW 20939 626TH AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 4 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None 4495|4496|4497|4498 R39.10.24.100.003|R39.10.24.300.003|R39.10.24.300.004|R39.10.24.300.004 Original October List
MICHAEL FRIED, CARRIE FRIED 1530 SLALOM BALL LN SW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 3331 85.06.24.068462 Original October List
MICHAEL GERARD RIESTER 65656 E COUNTY ROAD 30 WABASHA MN 55981 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2843 84.11.33.039727 Original October List
MICHAEL GORDON & CAREL J GORDON 31 SOUTHFORK DR SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 158 24.573.6012 Additional Parcels 2
MICHAEL HUGHES, CHRISTINE BLACK HUGHES 400 THOMAS DR EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2982 84.18.44.028982 Original October List
MICHAEL I & SUZANNE L KNAPPER 22615 GLYNVIEW TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1322 15.08.4.25.007 Original October List
MICHAEL J & BERNADETTE L SANDS 51302 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1111 14.035.5400 Original October List
MICHAEL J & CARMEN THOMEZ 760 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1533 17-619-0105 Original October List
MICHAEL J & LISA K JOHNSON 19947 607TH AVE EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 4489|4490 R39.10.23.100.003|R39.10.23.100.003 Original October List
MICHAEL J & MARCIE J LEE REVOCABLE TRUST REVOCABLE TRUST 6304 42 HWY NE ELGIN MN 55932 2 true None|None Seg3|Seg3 3B|3B 3|3 345kV|345kV 4150|4153 R14.00035.03|R14.00036.03 Original October List
MICHAEL J BOLSTER & LYN K BOLSTER 20 SOUTHFORK DR SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 105 24.573.1020 Additional Parcels 2
MICHAEL J BORNEKE (TRUSTEE) BORNEKE TRUST AGREEMENT 21357 612TH AVE EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 4465|4466 R39.10.16.400.001|R39.10.16.400.001 Original October List
MICHAEL J GALLER 24636 STATE HIGHWAY 60 MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 118 04.031.0400 Original October List
MICHAEL J HOPE, DEBRA L HOPE (TTEE) 47454 40TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 3 true None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F|2F 2 South|2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 1926|1932|2000 30.018.0400|30.018.1000|36.013.0100 Original October List
MICHAEL J SCHUCH 40180 W ELYSIAN LAKE RD JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 197 06.030.0100 Original October List
MICHAEL J THOMPSON 1201 BROADWAY AVE N ROCHESTER MN 55906 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2898|2906 84.17.23.028819|84.17.23.079440 Original October List
MICHAEL JAHNKE 39932 W COUNTY LINE RD JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 264 06.601.0310 Original October List
MICHAEL K & DEBRA A TATGE TRUST 9311 230TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 5 true None|None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2F|2F|2F|2F 2 North|2 South|2 South|2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 763|1440|1442|1443|1445 12.33.1.75.001|16.16.1.25.002|16.16.1.75.005|16.16.2.00.001|16.16.3.25.002 Original October List
MICHAEL KVESTAD & TAMMY FILAN KVESTAD 22547 GLYNVIEW TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1326 15.08.4.25.012 Original October List
MICHAEL L HOWARD PO BOX 120 ELYSIAN MN 56028 1 true None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 98 04.024.5020 Original October List
MICHAEL P & JOANNE J HACKETT 4830 240TH ST W FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true Alignment Alternative 8 Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1174 14.16.3.50.001 Original October List
MICHAEL P BUCHAL, AMY L BUCHAL 1830 450TH ST KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1962 35.032.0101 Original October List
MICHAEL R & CHRISTINE M DOOLEY 61532 NUTMEG RD MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None None None None None 4161 R14.05.27.351.011 Original October List
MICHAEL R & CONSTANCE A BORST 1852 PATRICKS BAY FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None None None None None 1652 18.12.1.28.017 Original October List
MICHAEL R KOOP & MARIE D KOOP 17250 480TH ST ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 30 40.013.0601 Additional Parcels 3
MICHAEL R MAUSETH 601 5TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4P 4 West 161kV 2695 83.31.42.067898 Original October List
MICHAEL R NUEHRING & BARBARA L NUEHRING 30 SOUTHFORK DR SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 159 24.573.6013 Additional Parcels 2
MICHAEL RYAN, SUSAN RYAN 861 TERRITORY LN NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2746 84.07.14.082494 Original October List
MICHAEL S & NATALIE BELL 510 CEDARDALE DR SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 1493 17-345-0207 Original October List
MICHAEL S KUEHL, MATTHEW P KUEHL 4815 VALLEYHIGH RD NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4L|4N 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 3513|3519 85.31.42.056387|85.32.23.073098 Original October List
MICHAEL S TIEDE, VICKI S TIEDE 4432 CAMBRIDGE LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4R 4 West 161kV 3192 84.35.21.084286 Original October List
MICHAEL STAHLER, ALISHA STAHLER 8700 85TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 3 true None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4N|4N|4N 4 West|4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV|161kV 3524|3531|3542 85.33.14.038975|85.33.41.038977|85.34.23.086722 Original October List
MICHAEL T KEOGH 11104 260TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 921|924 13.32.1.00.002|13.32.1.75.001 Original October List
MICHAEL W SCHROEDER, KELLIANN C FEE SCHROEDER 563 HASTINGS LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2526 74.02.12.054432 Original October List
MICHEAL V GAULE 3611 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 3625 98.41.19.801803 Original October List
MICHEL FAMILY REV LIVING TRUST 614 NE BRISTOL DR ANKENY IA 50021 1 true None None None None None 3762 R01.09.06.185.001 Original October List
MICHELLE A GILLARD, DOUGLAS GILLARD 540 W CENTER ST ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2966 84.18.13.028956 Original October List
MICHELLE A NIETZ (TRUSTEE) 40596 RYANS BAY RD ZUMBRO FALLS MN 55991 1 true None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 2449 73.04.11.033237 Original October List
MICHELLE DONLEY TRUST & MICHELLE & GREG DONLEY TSTEE 10703 COUNTY ROAD 17 SW BYRON MN 55920-6213 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 59 07.012.0401 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
MICHELLE F VIKRE 212 CASTLE PINES DR MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 3708 R01.09.05.426.015 Original October List
MICHELLE L REDMOND 804 SIERRA LN NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 Seg4|Seg4 4K|4K 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 3349|3437 85.07.33.079932|85.18.22.079784 Original October List
MICHELLE OLESON, SCOTT OLESON 213 MAJESTIC RD NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2513 74.01.22.081720 Original October List
MICHELLE S BURNS 805 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1557 17-619-0212 Original October List
MIDWEST VACATION PROPERTIES LLC 23165 618TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 4219|4220 R14.05.35.301.019|R14.05.35.301.019 Original October List
MIDWEST WIRELESS COMMUNICA LLC PO BOX 2549 ADDISON TX 75001 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 3 05.002.0110 Additional Parcels 3
MIDWEST WIRELESS COMMUNICATION PO BOX 2549 ADDISON TX 75001 1 true None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3723 R01.09.06.104.001 Original October List
MIKE DRURY & ROBERTA DRURY 55 4TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944-2904 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 138 24.573.5014 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
MIKE FARRELL, LAURIE A FARRELL 432 BEVERLY ST WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2408 70.360.0050 Original October List
MIKE MAUSETH 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 3601 98.35.15.801475 Original October List
MIKE S COURTS, ANITA COURTS 44891 135TH AVE ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2050 38.029.1200 Original October List
MIKE ZEMPEL, JENNIFER ZEMPEL 815 1ST ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2964 84.18.12.073103 Original October List
MILE NORTH FARM PARTNERSHIP 29313 HIGHWAY 247 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 2638 83.01.33.032912 Original October List
MILLS FLEET FARM PROPERTIES INC 2401 S MEMORIAL DR APPLETON WI 54915 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 3816 R01.09.09.226.003 Original October List
MILLS FLEET FARM STORE SPE 2016 1 2401 S MEMORIAL DR APPLETON WI 54915 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3815 R01.09.09.226.002 Original October List
MINNESOTA AG GROUP INC 32907 NORTHFIELD BLVD NORTHFIELD MN 55057 3 true Route Segment 17|None|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 1771|1775|1778 24.427.0020|24.428.0130|24.428.0170 Original October List
MINNESOTA COLD STORAGE LLC PO BOX 1 EYOTA MN 55934 1 true None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 2471 73.06.21.072569 Original October List
MINNESOTA CONFERENCE ASSOC OF SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTISTS 8232 HIGHWAY 65 NE SPRING LAKE PARK MN 55432 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 573 09.025.1100 Original October List
MINNESOTA ENERGY RESOURCES CORP 231 W MICHIGAN ST MILWAUKEE WI 53203 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 2607 75.30.32.084474 Original October List
MINNESOTA SOYBEAN RESEARCH AND PROMOTION COUNCIL 1020 INNOVATION LN MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3835 R01.09.10.176.014 Original October List
MINNESOTA THREE LLC 1775 LAKE SHADY AVE S ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2994 84.20.21.072356 Original October List
MINNIE LLC 2020 SAINT PAUL RD OWATONNA MN 55060 5 true None|None|Route Segment 7|Route Segment 7|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|None|Seg1 1F|1F|1N|None|1N 1 North|1 North|1 South|None|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV|None|345kV 866|867|890|891|957 13.16.1.50.002|13.16.1.50.003|13.25.4.00.001|13.25.4.25.001|13.36.1.50.001 Original October List
MITCHELL J & ROCHELLE BELINA 2057 SE 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060-6559 3 true Additional Parcels 3|HWY 14 Additions None|None None|None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106|None None|None 4|12|45 08-026-1402|08-026-1400|08-026-4100 Additional Parcels 3|Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
MJ CAMPBELL PROPERTIES LLC 3824 SIOUX LN MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None None None None None 3834 R01.09.10.176.013 Original October List
MK INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC 516 MAPLE LN SPRING VALLEY MN 55975 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 4365|4366 R37.05.33.400.008|R37.05.33.400.008 Original October List
MLB ENTERPRISES LLC 805 7TH ST SE KASSON MN 55944 4 true Route Segment 17|None|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None 1765|1767|1769|1792 24.378.1002|24.378.2002|24.378.3000|24.506.0280 Original October List
MN POLLUTION CONTROL AGENCY 500 LAFAYETTE RD N SAINT PAUL MN 55155 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4O|4O 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 3026|3049 84.27.33.039980|84.28.44.039996 Original October List
MODEL TEN LP 573 RIDGE RD OWATONNA MN 55060 3 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 363|364|368 08-019-1200|08-019-2100|08-019-4200 Original October List
MOHAMED A & MULYUN AMIN WARSAME 815 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1558 17-619-0213 Original October List
MONDOL CHAN CHIM 315 7TH ST SW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2972 84.18.41.029010 Original October List
MONDOL CHIM CHAN 720 TREETOP LN SW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2920 84.17.32.029052 Original October List
MONTY W & SANDRA J BURKHART 43899 66TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 174 05.006.0125 Original October List
MORGAN A ALLEN, KEITH R ALLEN 11287 485TH ST KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1886 30.013.0400 Original October List
MS ROBERTS DANCE EXPRESS LLC 2105 N BROAD CT MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3675 R01.09.05.327.005 Original October List
MT SION INDEPENDANT LUTHERAN CHURCH 502 1ST AVE SW KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1829 24.551.0080 Original October List
MURIEL K STAFFORD 16532 635TH ST DODGE CENTER MN 55927 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1593 17.031.0900 Original October List
MY MANKATO STORAGE LLC 100 WARREN ST MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3729 R01.09.06.104.012 Original October List
MYRON R KVITTEM, MARCELYN J KVITTEM 6821 480TH ST KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1924 30.018.0200 Original October List
MYTTY PROPERTIES NORTH LLC 14321 CORNHUSKER RD OMAHA NE 68138 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 3858|4613 R01.09.10.401.004|R43.09.10.400.019 Original October List
NANCY DICKISON 1 1ST ST SW FARIBAULT MN 55021 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 865|869 13.16.1.25.001|13.16.3.00.001 Original October List
NANCY J SALVO (TRUSTEE), RAYMOND J SALVO (TRUSTEE) 8745 75TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 2 true Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13 None|None 4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV 3475|3479 85.26.31.046250|85.26.34.046252 Original October List
NANCY L SANFORD 43 4TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 146 24.573.5024 Additional Parcels 2
NANCY M ELLISON 15775 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2072 38.034.0101 Original October List
NANCY SHEEHY, ELDON R ZACHMAN TRUST 1040 MAPLE DR WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true Route Segment 1 None None None None 4661 R43.09.15.200.001 Original October List
NANETTE MARIE CHRISTENSON 1708 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true Alignment Alternative 16 Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2545 74.03.12.046537 Original October List
NAOMI M GADES (TRUSTEE), LEONARDO T LLAMES (TRUSTEE) 17510 E MILTON ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85263 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3351 85.08.11.071981 Original October List
NATALIE M BACON, COREY EDGE 1902 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 2480 73.06.22.033289 Original October List
NATHAN C LETCHER & EMILY A TROFF 22595 GLYNVIEW TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1321 15.08.4.25.006 Original October List
NATHAN CORDES 48496 HIGHWAY 57 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 2232 40.018.0501 Original October List
NATHAN GIARD, WHITNEY LUTTEKE 1707 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true Alignment Alternative 16 Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 3167 84.34.43.040100 Original October List
NATHAN HUNT 850 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1540 17-619-0112 Original October List
NATHAN J & PATRICIA M KRENIK 46823 271ST AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 3 true None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1D|1D|1J 1 North|1 North|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 4290|4293|4309 R37.05.23.100.001|R37.05.23.300.002|R37.05.25.200.003 Original October List
NATHAN J & TANYA K MOLLENHAUER 23604 CATES AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1397 15.16.3.00.001 Original October List
NATHAN J GROH 4135 398TH AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true None None None None None 224 06.032.0300 Original October List
NATHAN T & MINDY A RUHLIG 765 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1555 17-619-0210 Original October List
NATHANIEL BEYER & NATALIE SKOGLUND 45 4TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 144 24.573.5022 Additional Parcels 2
NED J HOCHBERGER, DONNA R HOCHBERGER 8048 75TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true Route Segment 13 Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 3552 85.35.13.039021 Original October List
NEIGEBAUER PETER A & LINDA L (TRUSTEES) 56216 COUNTY ROAD 21 COURTLAND MN 56021 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 443|444 09-019-4100|09-019-4300 Original October List
NEIL J FJERSTAD & JANET M FJERSTAD 63792 250TH AVE KASSON MN 55944-2300 2 true HWY 14 Additions|Additional Parcels 2 None|None None|None None|None None|None 56|31 13.034.1100|13.034.1100 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Additional Parcels 2
NEILDEN VATTHAUER, PAMELA VATTHAUER 2340 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2556 74.03.22.056359 Original October List
NELS E OBERG & ANN L OBERG 50655 220TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 28 39.027.0501 Additional Parcels 3
NEW HAVEN TOWNSHIP 9024 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW ORONOCO MN 55960 6 true Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13|Rou   None|None|None|None|None|None 4S|4S|4S|4S|4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A|4 West - A|4 West - A|4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 3293|3302|3303|3369|3372|3374 85.04.43.084603|85.04.44.084595|85.04.44.084596|85.09.11.084601|85.09.12.084599|85.09.21Original October List



NEW LINE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC 70737 325TH ST GRAND MEADOW MN 55936 1 true None None None None None 2618 75.31.23.068510 Original October List
NEWELL R & RAMONA M MCGEE TRUST 142 MERCY DR FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1631 18.07.4.01.011 Original October List
NICHOLAS & TRISHA REMUND 7436 250TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 1 true Route Segment 7 None None None None 887 13.25.1.50.001 Original October List
NICHOLAS A & CASSANDRA R TEGMEIER 8687 260TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 1 true None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 896 13.26.3.75.001 01 Original October List
NICHOLAS PAGET 677 2ND AVE WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2435 70.380.0680 Original October List
NICHOLAS W & AMY C CRAM 19012 RIDGE RD WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1014 14.019.8200 Original October List
NICOLE MILLS, SHANE HOFF 12517 NEW HAVEN RD NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3297 85.04.44.038450 Original October List
NICOLE R LOGE 27621 637TH ST KASSON MN 55944 1 true None None None None None 831 13.128.0030 Original October List
NNL PROPERTIES LLC 35510 W COUNTY LINE RD JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 28 01.004.0600 Original October List
NOAH HOLDINGS LLC 151 SAINT ANDREWS CT MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Alignment Alternative 2 Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 3652 R01.09.03.200.006 Original October List
NOAH RECHTZIGEL 48272 100TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1900 30.015.0600 Original October List
NOBLE JOHN J & DARLENE (TRUSTEES) 2549 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 20 08-109-0202 Additional Parcels 2
NORMAN D AUTRY, JULIE A AUTRY 6351 120TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 2 true None|None None|Seg4 None|4F None|4 East None|161kV 2915|3402 84.17.31.028879|85.12.13.082397 Original October List
NORMAN E MILLER, REBECCA J MILLER (TTEE) 22339 510TH ST PINE ISLAND MN 55963 4 true Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 Seg3|Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A|3A|3A 3|3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 2120|2122|2123|2128 39.026.0401|39.026.0600|39.027.0100|39.027.0500 Original October List
NORMAN F & LAVERNE C STANGLER 441 STAGELINE RD HUDSON WI 54016 2 true None|Route Segment 6 Seg1|Seg1 1K|1K 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 176|1043 05.006.0135|14.031.5100 Original October List
NORRIS B TRAE 2265 4TH AVE SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 1496 17-345-0210 Original October List
NORRIS P BJORNGAARD, EILEEN BJORNGAARD RT 14710 COUNTY 12 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 2211 40.016.0400 Original October List
NORTH INDUSTRIAL ROAD COMPANY, ALTER METAL RECYCLING PO BOX 390 WEBSTER NY 14580 1 true None Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 4533 R40.04.31.200.012 Original October List
NORTHERN NATURAL GAS CO 1111 S 103RD ST OMAHA NE 68124 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1017 14.02.3.50.004 Original October List
NORTHERN NATURAL GAS CO C/O: PROPERTY TAX DEPT PO BOX 3330 OMAHA NE 68103-0330 3 true HWY 14 Additions|None|None None|None|Seg2 None|None|2C None|None|2 North None|None|345kV 28|779|2058 12.925.0200|12.925.0300|38.031.1100 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Original October List
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY 414 NICOLLET MALL MINNEAPOLIS MN 55401 19 true None|None|None|None|None|Route Segment 12 & Route Segment 17|None|None|None|None|N     Seg2|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg2|Seg3|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|None|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|S2C|1F|1F|1F|2C|3A|1A|1B|1B|1B|1B|1A|None|1B|1B|1B|1B|1I|1B 2 North|1 North|1 North|1 North|2 North|3|1 North|1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South|1 North|Non       345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|None|3 772|965|966|1146|1996|2143|3638|3639|3640|3641|3643|3644|3649|3716|3718|3721|372212.36.1.00.001|14.01.3.75.002|14.01.3.75.003|14.12.2.00.001|36.001.0500|39.030.0201|R01.0 Original October List
NOSA LLC PO BOX 1321 GREEN BAY WI 54305 1 true None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 2719 83.34.33.033191 Original October List
NP LLC 2894 58TH ST EAU CLAIRE WI 54703 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2939 84.17.34.079475 Original October List
NWR LLP 1631 VOLL DR NW BYRON MN 55920 1 true None None None None None 2617 75.31.23.068509 Original October List
NYGAARD FAMILY CABIN TRUST 1202 FOOTHILLS CIR ALBERT LEA MN 56007 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1281 14.592.0040 Original October List
NYL P & PATRICIA J POPE 14657 POPE LN WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 166 05.004.0500 Original October List
NYSTUEN FARM LAND LP 45719 60TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2259 44.031.1000 Original October List
OBERT W FLIKKE, KATHRYN M FLIKKE 6892 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 3 true None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV 1874|1876|1877 30.006.0900|30.006.1100|30.006.1200 Original October List
OCC FOUNDERS GROUP LLC PO BOX 446 OWATONNA MN 55060 3 true None|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 1456|1457|1465 17-020-1100|17-020-1200|17-021-4300 Original October List
OFFMAN LLC 185 NW SPANISH RIVER BLVD BOCA RATON FL 33431 1 true None None None None None 3843 R01.09.10.301.009 Original October List
OLD TOWN RIVERFRONT PROPERTIES LLC 1021 ELEVATE LN MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Alignment Alternative 2 Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 4665 R01.09.03.476.002 Original October List
OLD TOWN RIVERFRONT PROPERTIES LLC 1751 ENERGY DR MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Alignment Alternative 2 Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 4664 R01.09.03.400.026 Original October List
OLMSTED COUNTY 151 4TH ST SE ROCHESTER MN 55904 16 true Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12|None|None|None|Route Segment 13|Rou                   Seg3|Seg3|Seg3|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None3A|3A|3A|4F|4G|4I|4S|4S|4S|4S|4S|4S|4S|4S|4S|4S 3|3|3|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 West - A|4 West - A|4 West - A|4 West - A|4 West - A|4 West - A|4 W            345kV|345kV|345kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV| 2659|2734|2735|2777|3013|3207|3286|3287|3304|3310|3352|3353|3355|3357|3384|3453 83.07.34.032951|84.06.43.084770|84.07.11.079798|84.07.32.029094|84.20.42.075211|84.35.34Original October List
OLMSTED COUNTY 2122 CAMPUS DR SE ROCHESTER MN 55904 46 true None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|Non                 Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|S4G|4I|4F|4F|4G|4G|4F|4F|4F|4G|4F|4F|4F|4F|4F|4F|4F|4G|4G|None|4G|4G|4G|4G|4G|4G4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East                                               161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV| 4673|2566|2750|2751|2753|2754|2755|2757|2759|2764|2766|2768|2773|2775|2776|2785|284.07.31.074.650|74.04.21.078869|84.07.31.029072|84.07.31.029081|84.07.31.029100|84.07.3Original October List|Original October List
ONE FOR THE MONEY LLC, KENDALL COMMERCIAL PO BOX 385845 BLOOMINGTON MN 55438 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3844 R01.09.10.301.011 Original October List
OPPORTUNITY SERVICES INC 8600 EAGLE CREEK CIR SAVAGE MN 55378 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1759 24.355.0030 Original October List
ORDEAN E SWAIN, ELLA MAE SWAIN 47427 180TH AVE ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2188 40.012.0600 Original October List
ORONOCO CROSSINGS OWNERS ASSOCIATION INC 1775 LAKE SHADY AVE S ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2995 84.20.21.079763 Original October List
ORONOCO ENTERPRISES LLC 10426 28TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2933 84.17.33.060512 Original October List
ORONOCO ESTATES MHC OWNER LLC 33 N LA SALLE ST CHICAGO IL 60602 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 3071 84.29.44.075353 Original October List
ORONOCO HOME SALES LLC 3611 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 11 true None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|None 4G|4G|4G|4G|4G|4G|4G|4G|4G|4G|None 4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|None 161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|None 3614|3616|3617|3618|3621|3623|3624|3628|3629|3636|3637 98.41.19.801791|98.41.19.801793|98.41.19.801794|98.41.19.801795|98.41.19.801798|98.41.19Original October List
ORONOCO LAND & CATTLE COMPANY 5789 DOGWOOD CT NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 2 true None|None Seg4|None 4G|None 4 East|None 161kV|None 2988|2989 84.20.12.080291|84.20.12.080292 Original October List
ORONOCO SELF STORAGE LLC 155 5TH ST SW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2924 84.17.32.077791 Original October List
ORONOCO SELF STORAGE LLC 631 MINNESOTA AVE S ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2928 84.17.32.079600 Original October List
ORONOCO TOWNSHIP 123325 25TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 3056|3067 84.29.13.074654|84.29.42.079874 Original October List
ORONOCO TOWNSHIP 12335 25TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 4 true None|None|Alignment Alternative 16|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4G|4N|4I|4O 4 East|4 West|4 East|4 West 161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 3011|3092|3179|3223 84.20.32.081106|84.32.14.069314|84.34.44.040421|84.36.24.040132 Original October List
ORONOCO TOWNSHIP 13147 18TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 3 true None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4G|4N|4H 4 East|4 West|4 East 161kV|161kV|161kV 3068|3105|3122 84.29.43.069264|84.32.41.078360|84.33.23.078333 Original October List
ORRIN G WENDT 49314 211TH AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 1 true None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 85 04.022.2900 Original October List
ORVAL GARTNER, ORVAL GARTNER PROPERTIES LLC 104 3RD AVE SW MAPLETON MN 56065 1 true Route Segment 1 Seg1 1I 1 South 345kV 4624 R43.09.11.200.012 Original October List
ORVILLE R & EVONNE M WEGNER 1381 250TH ST W FARIBAULT MN 55021 2 true Route Segment 10|Route Segment 11 Seg1|Seg1 1N|1N 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 1222|1223 14.24.3.00.001|14.24.3.75.001 Original October List
OWATONNA SENIOR LIVING LLC COUNTRYSIDE 650 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 1514 17-570-0101 Original October List
OWATONNA TOWNSHIP C/O: JOE ELBERT - CLERK 3082 HAVANA RD OWATONNA MN 55060-3684 2 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 8|144 08-021-3202|08-022-2220 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
OWEN V & DEBORAH M JENO 22875 GLYNVIEW TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1329 15.08.4.75.003 Original October List
PAIGE L KENNEY 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 3606 98.35.15.802100 Original October List
PAMELA GILLILAND, BENNETT GILLILAND 17007 635TH ST DODGE CENTER MN 55927 3 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 1604|1600|1606 17.032.1301|17.031.1800|17.032.1400 Original October List|Original October List
PAMELA J ADAMSON, WAYNE W ADAMSON 14528 630TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 582 09.026.1300 Original October List
PAMELA J BAKER 49287 ELYSIAN RD ELYSIAN MN 56028 1 true None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 79 04.021.3200 Original October List
PAT BIGELOW PAINTING LLC 701 8TH ST SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 41 24.428.0150 Additional Parcels 2
PAT MURPHY OLSON 1400 CANNON CIR FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1444 16.16.3.00.001 01 Original October List
PATRICIA A SPRATTE 2425 NICKEL RD NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 2454 73.04.22.033239 Original October List
PATRICIA ANN CHMELIK & DAVID A BOSSHART (TRUSTEES) 395 CEDARDALE DR SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1506 17-345-0311 Original October List
PATRICIA CHRISTENSON (TRUSTEE), DALE CHRISTENSON (TRUSTEE) 6412 46TH AVE N CRYSTAL MN 55428 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3158 84.34.21.057219 Original October List
PATRICIA L BELLOWS 410 VAN BUREN ST ANOKA MN 55303 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 270 07-019-1200 Original October List
PATRICIA MARY BURKE (TRUSTEE), THOMAS WILLIAM BURKE (TRUSTEE) 11306 325TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 512 09.005.0700 Original October List
PATRICIA SLECHTA 404 6TH AVE NE WASECA MN 56093 1 true None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 149 05.001.0200 Original October List
PATRICK & CLARICE DEGROOD 25295 DALTON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 4 true Additional Parcels 3|None|None|None None|Seg2|None|None None|2B|None|None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106|2 North|None|None None|345kV|None|None 19|1330|4674|1138 14.15.2.25.001|15.08.4.75.004|14.15.2.25.001|14.10.3.25.001 Additional Parcels 3|Original October List|Original October List
PATRICK A & JEAN M BRONK TRUST 3284 KENYON BLVD FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1437 16.15.3.00.001 Original October List
PATRICK H & NICOLE M REEVE 57991 190TH AVE KELLOGG MN 55945 1 true None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 4258 R15.00244.03 Original October List
PATRICK J & BEVERLY MULDOON 34 LAKE AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4207 R14.05.35.301.011 Original October List
PATRICK J & DEBORAH K ZEMAN 7280 SW 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 455|456 09-021-1100|09-021-1300 Original October List
PATRICK J & RACHEL LIENEMANN 14500 440TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 1 true None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 36 02.004.0100 Original October List
PATRICK J MORGAN, PAULINE K MORGAN (TTEE) 48825 COUNTY 10 BLVD PINE ISLAND MN 55963 3 true None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F|2F 2 South|2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 2212|2220|2227 40.016.0501|40.016.1100|40.017.0700 Original October List
PATRICK J REUVERS 2414 WILSHIRE LN NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true Route Segment 10 Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1153 14.13.1.25.001 Original October List
PATRICK KERR, DEBRA KERR 4250 COUNTY 30 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 1957|1964 35.031.0100|35.032.0600 Original October List
PATRICK MELVIN 26098 COUNTY ROAD 79 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 4159 R14.00043.00 Original October List
PATTERSON QUARRIES, MATHY CONSTRUCTION CO PO BOX 189 ONALASKA WI 54650 3 true None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4O|4I|4P 4 West|4 East|4 West 161kV|161kV|161kV 3225|3227|3229 84.36.32.040140|84.36.33.085665|84.36.44.040142 Original October List
PAUL A & ELIZABETH A BJORLIN 14240 SHORE LN NE PRIOR LAKE MN 55372 1 true None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 4300 R37.05.24.200.006 Original October List
PAUL A & JILL C MESKAN 3116 46TH AVE S MINNEAPOLIS MN 55406 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1279 14.592.0020 Original October List
PAUL A JOHNSON, MEGAN M JOHNSON 1260 SLALOM BALL LN SW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 3333 85.06.24.068464 Original October List
PAUL BURT, ANITA L BURT 609 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 3212 84.35.43.077965 Original October List
PAUL D & NICOLE A KLUGHERZ 6860 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 173 05.006.0115 Original October List
PAUL D BURANDT W11485 STATE ROAD 29 PRESCOTT WI 54021 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 119 07.013.0201 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
PAUL D DAVISON 43833 120TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 151 05.001.0700 Original October List
PAUL D FINHOLM, ELISE D WROLSTAD 4254 450TH ST KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1982 35.035.0301 Original October List
PAUL D REUVERS 16165 HOMINY PATH LAKEVILLE MN 55044 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1309 15.07.3.25.001 Original October List
PAUL E KYLLO, SUSAN M KYLLO 4807 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW BYRON MN 55920 5 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None 2580|2581|2582|2586|2587 75.07.34.034924|75.18.21.035126|75.18.21.035126|75.18.31.035123|75.18.32.035125 Original October List
PAUL E RECHTZIGEL, SHARON L RECHTZIGEL (TTEE) 4361 COUNTY 23 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 3 true None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2F|2C 2 North|2 South|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV 1859|2008|2249 30.004.0100|36.014.0300|44.026.1300 Original October List
PAUL H BACON, LAVONNE M BACON 3611 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None None None None None 3634 98.41.19.802052 Original October List
PAUL HOWIESON 1530 TRUMAN AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 598 09.030.0201 Original October List
PAUL JOSEPH BAUER 9605 KENYON BLVD FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 771 12.35.2.00.001 Original October List
PAUL L AAKER 45319 50TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1979 35.035.0100 Original October List
PAUL L JOBE & BARBARA M MEEHAN 86 N RIVER CT NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 910 13.30.4.25.001 Original October List
PAUL LANGR, PAMELA J LANGR 4040 HUNTINGTON LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 2312 68.681.0150 Original October List
PAUL M ALTRICHTER, JULIE A ALTRICHTER 9309 125TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 2 true Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13 None|None 4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV 3289|3290 85.04.43.059398|85.04.43.066565 Original October List
PAUL M OLSON 309 ERBLANG AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 3 true None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV 743|747|750 12.30.3.00.001|12.31.1.00.001|12.31.2.75.001 Original October List
PAUL O GROVDAHL 27634 COUNTY HIGHWAY 34 KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 812 13.036.0400 Original October List
PAUL R & DONNA M ALBERS TRUST 23768 ECHO AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true Alignment Alternative 8 Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1187 14.17.4.75.001 Original October List
PAUL S PIEPER 14494 440TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 1 true None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 41 02.004.0900 Original October List
PAUL T & KATHY L STEPKA 2969 227TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1328 15.08.4.75.002 Original October List
PAUL T MANGAN 626 450TH ST KENYON MN 55946 3 true None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV 770|1953|1958 12.35.1.25.003|35.029.0700|35.031.0300 Original October List
PAUL T MATEJCEK 2020 15TH ST NW FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1399 15.16.4.00.001 Original October List
PAULA M BREID (TRUSTEE), RONALD L BREID (TRUSTEE) 8305 75TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 2 true Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13 None|None 4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV 3558|3559 85.35.21.039024|85.35.21.039025 Original October List
PAULA R MESKAN 37760 HILLSIDE DR SAINT PETER MN 56082 3 true None|None|None None|Seg1|Seg1 None|1M|1M None|1 South|1 South None|345kV|345kV 1807|1809|1811 24.540.0530|24.540.0540|24.540.0560 Original October List
PAULSON FAMILY TRUST 56019 310TH AVE ELGIN MN 55932 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 4039 R02.00034.00 Original October List
PBJ SNOW REMOVAL LLC PO BOX 105 WASECA MN 56093 2 true None|None None|None None|None None|None None|None 1615|1616 17.162.0010|17.162.0020 Original October List
PEARO LAND COMPANY LLC 7810 UNIVERSITY AVE NE MINNEAPOLIS MN 55432 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 3005 84.20.21.083525 Original October List
PENNY E ROBINSON 11820 14TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 3 true Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A|3A 3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV 2831|2832|2842 84.10.41.039707|84.10.41.039708|84.11.32.039742 Original October List
PENTAGON ACQUISITION LLC 3301 3RD AVE MANKATO MN 56001-2746 12 true HWY 14 Additions|Route Segment 17|None|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|None|None|NonNone|Seg1|None|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 None|1B|None|1B|1B|1A|1A|1A|1A|1A|1A|1A None|1 South|None|1 South|1 South|1 North|1 North|1 North|1 North|1 North|1 North|1 North None|345kV|None|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 71|3744|3748|3749|3750|4520|4529|4530|4531|4540|4546|4548 R01.09.06.180.008|R01.09.06.151.009|R01.09.06.180.008|R01.09.06.180.008|R01.09.06.180.008Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Original October List
PENTAGON ACQUISITION LLC (), DOROTHY R COUGHLAN TRUST AGREEMENT 6206 SHAMROCK DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 3742|3743 R01.09.06.151.008|R01.09.06.151.008 Original October List
PENTAGON MATERIALS INC 3301 3RD AVE MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 235 06.033.0200 Original October List
PEOPLES COOP POWER ASSN OF OC 1775 LAKE SHADY AVE S ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 3164 84.34.34.040109 Original October List
PEOPLES COOPERATIVE POWER 1775 LAKE SHADY AVE S ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 47 R14.00012.03 Additional Parcels 3
PEOPLES COOPERATIVE SERVICES 1775 LAKE SHADY AVE S ORONOCO MN 55960 4 true None|None|None|None Seg4|None|None|Seg4 4J|None|None|4G 4 East|None|None|4 East 161kV|None|None|161kV 2685|3007|3008|3072 83.31.34.080142|84.20.24.081698|84.20.24.081699|84.29.44.075396 Original October List
PEPPER FAMILY TRUST, LAWRENCE R PEPPER TEST TRUST 320 N BELMONT DR MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 4604 R43.09.09.101.005 Original October List
PERRY CARON, KATHY A CARON 26811 LAMB AVE KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1938 35.026.0600 Original October List
PETAR P STUPAR, ZHADE E CARLIN 310 1ST PL SW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2983 84.18.44.028983 Original October List
PETE GAIL L & DALE J & KEVIN J GROSS PO BOX 294 ONAMIA MN 56359-0294 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 79 08-028-1412 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
PETER C GAY, WENDY S GAY 7609 11TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true Alignment Alternative 16 Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 3174 84.34.44.040103 Original October List
PETER GROH 5580 405TH AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true Route Segment 6 Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1051 14.032.0500 Original October List
PETER J & JACQUELINE M GRETZ 4498 MORRISTOWN BLVD FARIBAULT MN 55021 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 1165|1166 14.16.1.25.001|14.16.1.25.002 Original October List
PETER J STEVENS 14 8TH ST NW FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1380 15.15.1.50.003 Original October List
PETER JAY GRASS 2516 SW 82ND AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 6 09-021-3401 Additional Parcels 3
PETER R & PATRICIA J REINTJES 616 1ST ST N WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None None None None None 58 04.019.5200 Original October List
PETER RHEE, LAURA RHEE 3554 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4J|4J 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2456|2457 73.05.12.085126|73.05.12.085126 Original October List
PETER T & JEANNE K HEIN TRUST 1383 250TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 3 true Route Segment 11|Route Segment 11|Route Segment 11 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 1417|1418|1419 15.30.2.00.001|15.30.2.00.001|15.30.2.00.001 Original October List
PETER T & PENNY H STENZEL 5147 SE 24TH AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 308 07-022-2201 Original October List
PETER V & KATHLEEN F PACITTI 345 W DEERPATH LAKE FOREST IL 60045 1 true Route Segment 1 None None None None 4645 R43.09.12.300.011 Original October List
PETER W WOLFF 948 TUSTIN LAKE RD ELYSIAN MN 56028 1 true None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 121 04.036.2900 Original October List
PETER WOOD 56272 225TH AVE PLAINVIEW MN 55964 1 true None None None None None 4067 R06.00304.00 Original October List
PETERSON BROTHERS LLP 10299 90TH ST E NORTHFIELD MN 55057 3 true None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2F|2F 2 North|2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 733|1425|1432 12.28.3.25.001|16.13.3.25.001|16.14.4.00.002 Original October List
PHILIP BURNETT 700 2ND AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 2 true Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2876|2891 84.11.44.039730|84.14.11.039776 Original October List|Original October List
PHILIP G & KATHLEEN S PERRY TRUST TRUST 1123 RUSTIC LN WABASHA MN 55981 2 true None|None Seg3|Seg3 3C|3C 3|3 345kV|345kV 4057|4059 R05.00403.00|R05.00403.09 Original October List
PHILIP HOMMERDING, CHAD GARTESKI 1650 LILAC LN SW ROCHESTER MN 55902 1 true None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 2682 83.31.34.033166 Original October List
PHILIP M MELHORN, LORI S MELHORN 8586 KAPLER LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3034 84.27.43.059410 Original October List
PHILIP W & NANCY R SIMONSON 6148 250TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 5 true None|None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1N|1N|1N|1N|1N 1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 1198|1199|1201|1241|1242 14.19.4.50.001|14.19.4.75.001|14.20.3.50.001|14.29.2.25.001|14.30.1.00.001 Original October List
PHILIPPE F HAMZE 100 SIBLEY PKWY MANKATO MN 56001 2 true None|Route Segment 17 Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 3724|3726 R01.09.06.104.002|R01.09.06.104.007 Original October List
PHILLIP A FLAAEN, MARLEEN J FLAAEN 13537 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2047 38.029.0900 Original October List
PHUC HONG TRAN & MINH THANH (LE) 1840 PATRICKS BAY FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1649 18.12.1.28.014 Original October List
PHYLLIS A GLYNN (TRUSTEE), JOHN R GLYNN (TRUSTEE) 5742 378TH AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 4 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None 1|245|249|255 01.001.0100|06.035.0300|06.036.0200|06.036.0315 Original October List
PICHNER FAMILY FARMS LLC 1818 SE 24TH AVE OWATONNA MN 55060-3357 6 true HWY 14 Additions|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Rou   None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None 11|283|284|300|301|414 08-026-4400|07-020-1301|07-020-2100|07-021-3401|07-021-3402|08-024-2300 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Original October List
PIERCE PROPERTIES TWO LLC 1761 PARADISE MEADOW LN TEMPLETON CA 93465 6 true None|None|None|None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4F|4F|4E|4E|4E|4F 4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 3242|3243|3244|3245|3246|3266 85.02.21.079297|85.02.21.079298|85.02.21.084632|85.02.21.085897|85.02.21.085897|85.02.24Original October List
PINE ISLAND BAPTIST CHURCH 857 ROLLING VIEW LN SE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg4 4F 4 East 161kV 3250 85.02.22.068608 Original October List
PINE ISLAND WHITE PINES SPORTS PO BOX 206 PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg4 4D 4 East 161kV 2153 39.033.0900 Original October List
PLAN LLC 702 2ND AVE SE DODGE CENTER MN 55927 6 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Rou   None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None 1682|1683|1685|1686|1696|1713 22.003.0401|22.003.0401|22.003.0700|22.003.0802|22.035.1201|22.441.1001 Original October List
POPE PROPERTIES LLC 14842 SAKATAH LAKE RD WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 165 05.004.0400 Original October List
POPLAR GROVE FARMS LLC 24380 CHIPPENDALE AVE W FARMINGTON MN 55024 3 true None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2B|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV 1343|1945|1946 15.10.3.00.001|35.028.0301|35.028.0301 Original October List
POSITIVE SHARE LLC 16023 KENNARD CT LAKEVILLE MN 55044 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1746 24.130.0020 Original October List
PRAIRIE ISLAND INDIAN COMMUNITY 5636 STURGEON LAKE RD WELCH MN 55089 22 true Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12|Rou       Seg3|Seg3|None|Seg3|Seg3|None|Seg3|Seg4|None|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4| 3A|3A|None|3A|3A|None|3A|4E|None|4E|4E|4F|4E|4E|4F|4F|4F|4F|4F|4E|4E|4F 3|3|None|3|3|None|3|4 East|None|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 Ea     345kV|345kV|None|345kV|345kV|None|345kV|161kV|None|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161 2721|2722|2723|2724|2725|2731|2736|2749|3230|3231|3232|3234|3236|3239|3240|3268|384.06.22.039648|84.06.22.039648|84.06.23.079596|84.06.24.039647|84.06.24.039647|84.06.34Original October List
PRAIRIE LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC 1444 13TH ST NW BYRON MN 55920 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2421 70.366.0050 Original October List
PRAIRIE RIDGE FBLT LTD PTNSHP 903 17TH ST SW FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true Route Segment 10 Seg1 2A 2 North 345kV 1665 18.12.1.75.002 Original October List
PREFERRED ASSETS INC 121 MOHR DR MANKATO MN 56001 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 638|1574 12.019.0220|17.019.0170 Original October List
PRO FABRICATION INC PO BOX 358 MADISON LAKE MN 56063 2 true Route Segment 5|Route Segment 5 Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 4198|4199 R14.05.35.100.011|R14.05.35.100.013 Original October List
PROPERTIES OF D & D LLC 5937 15TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4D 4 East 161kV 3281 85.03.11.086006 Original October List
PROVIDENTIA LLC 8321 PROVIDENCE RD NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4R 4 West 161kV 3191 84.35.21.084285 Original October List
PRUDENCE J GUSHWA 520 CRYSTAL CIR MANKATO MN 56001 3 true None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV 2267|2278|2279 44.033.0500|44.034.0900|44.034.0900 Original October List
QUINN & KASEY BURNS 1107 WARREN ST MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 842 13.13.3.25.003 Original October List
QUINTIN D GRUNWALD 1681 SW 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060-5174 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 39 08-028-1410 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
R & R PROPERTIES OF MANKATO LLP 7803 GLENROY RD MINNEAPOLIS MN 55439 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 3798 R01.09.09.126.018 Original October List
R4 PROPERTIES LLC 19452 584TH LN MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None None None None None 3687 R01.09.05.329.015 Original October List
RABECCA BREDESEN 712 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 69 24.572.2012 Additional Parcels 2
RACHEL J BORNEKE IRREV TRUST 15678 355TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1K|1K 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 1036|1037 14.030.7600|14.031.0100 Original October List
RADOR FARMS INC C/O: DANIEL E TRAPP 21209 650TH ST DODGE CENTER MN 55927-7749 4 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 121|129|19|134 07.001.0600|07.010.0300|07.014.0300|07.012.0100 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
RAFAL P KONIK, JESSICA B KONIK 305 7TH ST SW ORONOCO MN 55960 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2919|2971 84.17.32.029007|84.18.41.029008 Original October List
RAINTREE HOSPITALITY LLC 340 MAIN ST PARK CITY UT 84060 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3823 R01.09.09.426.046 Original October List
RALPH & BARBARA MEEHAN 22665 GLYNVIEW TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1324 15.08.4.25.009 Original October List
RALPH CRAM & MELVIN R CRAM REV LIVING TRUST 17224 482ND ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 7 true None|None|None|None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F|1F|1F|1F|1F|1F 1 North|1 North|1 North|1 North|1 North|1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 990|993|995|996|997|998|999 14.016.5500|14.016.7800|14.017.2700|14.017.2700|14.017.2800|14.017.5000|14.017.5200 Original October List
RALPH E & SHIRLEY M KERN TRUST 13430 440TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 5 true None|None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1L|1L|1L|1L|1L 1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 919|920|927|44|47 13.31.4.25.001|13.31.4.75.001|13.32.3.50.002|02.005.0300|02.006.0400 Original October List|Original October List
RALPH E GREGOR 7858 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 172 05.005.2400 Original October List
RAMONA A JANDRO 436 SELBY AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1393 15.16.1.50.001 Original October List
RAMONA LOUISE OLSON 7109 120TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg4 4F 4 East 161kV 3397 85.11.14.052421 Original October List
RAMONA OPITZ (TRUSTEE), WARD OPITZ (TRUSTEE) 5955 118TH AVE NW BYRON MN 55920 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 2576 75.07.32.058870 Original October List
RAMOS SANTIAGO CRUZ & MELISSA CRUZ 715 ESCALADE LN SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 1525 17-586-0208 Original October List
RAMY FAMILY FARMS LLC 23527 LIME VALLEY RD MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1I 1 South 345kV 4572 R43.09.01.200.003 Original October List
RAMY SEED CO EMP PRO SHAR TRUS PO BOX 245 MANKATO MN 56002 1 true Route Segment 1 None None None None 4662 R43.09.15.200.002 Original October List
RANDAL G SCHROHT & BRADLEY J & KARI J REUVERS AS (TRUSTEES) 1455 SUNSET DR SW OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 470 09-023-2300 Original October List
RANDALL C TRAPP 21209 650TH ST DODGE CENTER MN 55927-7749 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 151 07.001.0400 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
RANDALL D KERKHOFF, BARBARA J KERKHOFF 23897 510TH ST PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2112 39.025.0401 Original October List
RANDALL J UDENBERG 1 HILLCREST MNR WANAMINGO MN 55983 2 true None|None Seg2|None 2C|None 2 North|None 345kV|None 2427|2428 70.380.0452|70.380.0453 Original October List
RANDALL L ANDERSON (TRUSTEES) 2474 LEMOND RD OWATONNA MN 55060-5052 4 true HWY 14 Additions|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 107|108|366|367 08-127-0101|08-019-2101|08-019-3100|08-019-3300 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Original October List
RANDALL MENSING, CRAIG MENSING 11444 75TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|Seg4 None|4L None|4 West None|161kV 3507|3508 85.31.31.082273|85.31.31.082273 Original October List
RANDALL R HART, JODI L HART 6987 E WHITE BRIDGE RD ORONOCO MN 55960 2 true Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A 3|3 345kV|345kV 2732|2740 84.06.43.082405|84.07.12.082407 Original October List
RANDALL S RAUK, AMY L RAUK 100 SANDY POINT CT NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true Route Segment 12 None None None None 2872 84.11.43.080817 Original October List
RANDY & MARY JANE PETERSEN 60701 MILLIE LN EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4474 R39.10.17.100.011 Original October List
RANDY AMUNDSON, TRISH AMUNDSON 45503 135TH AVE WANAMINGO MN 55983 40 true None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|NonSeg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|S2C|2C|2C|2C|2C|2C|2C|2C|2C|2C|2C|2C|2C|2C|2C|2C|2C|2C|2C|None|None|2C|2C|2C|2C|2C2 North|2 North|2 North|2 North|2 North|2 North|2 North|2 North|2 North|2 North|2 North|2 North                          345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV| 2350|2356|2357|2358|2359|2360|2361|2362|2363|2364|2365|2366|2367|2368|2369|2370|270.147.1080|70.152.0010|70.152.0020|70.152.0030|70.152.0040|70.152.0050|70.152.0060|70.Original October List
RANDY H & KATHLEEN J BAUER 6034 KENYON BLVD FARIBAULT MN 55021 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 632|634 11.36.1.50.001|11.36.3.00.001 Original October List
RANDY J & SANDRA K PRANGE 33840 145TH ST WASECA MN 56093 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 716 12.028.1200 Original October List
RANDY J SCHAEFER, TRACY A SCHAEFER 9851 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2272 44.034.0201 Original October List
RANDY L HINZMANN, KATHERINE L HINZMANN 13780 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2061 38.032.0101 Original October List
RANDY L JOHNSON 2202 7TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3757 R01.09.06.181.015 Original October List
RANDY M & CALISTA J VOS 23465 DAHLE AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1384 15.15.2.50.002 Original October List
RANDY R & THERESA L MESCHKE 8240 250TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 1 true Route Segment 7 None None None None 894 13.26.1.75.001 01 Original October List
RANDY SIEM, KAREN SIEM 5545 125TH ST NE ELGIN MN 55932 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 2648 83.03.43.032922 Original October List
RANDY STRUCKMANN 6823 120TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4F|4F 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 3415|3416 85.12.23.080520|85.12.23.080520 Original October List
RANITA BANG, JUDD BANG 63099 150TH AVE CLAREMONT MN 55924 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 610 09.035.0200 Original October List
RATHA SAM-KHUTH & RHATAH SEY 3287 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 33 73.05.22.033247 Additional Parcels 3
RAYMOND P KVALVOG, KATHERINE M KVALVOG 323 48TH AVE SW MOORHEAD MN 56560 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 2205|2209 40.015.0300|40.015.0800 Original October List
RCL HOLDINGS LLC W8123 OLD CTH NA HOLMEN WI 54636 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1762 24.355.0060 Original October List
REALIFE COOPERATIVE OF OWATONNA 235 22ND ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 2 true None|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 1472|1473 17-303-0106|17-303-0107 Original October List
REBECCA A STEWART-PETERSON 1200 450TH ST KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1969 35.032.0900 Original October List
REBECCA BISSEN, KYLE BISSEN 27432 COUNTY HIGHWAY 34 KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 814 13.036.1101 Original October List
REBECCA L IHDE (TRUSTEE), ALAN G IHDE (TRUSTEE) 1000 MINNESOTA AVE S ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3028 84.27.33.076891 Original October List
REBEKAH LYNETTE GRACE TIMM, KEVIN S BARNHART 7365 BROADWAY AVE N ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None None None None None 2482 73.06.22.077930 Original October List
REECE AMUNDSON 12529 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2438 70.380.0770 Original October List
REED A KVITTEM, JILL I KVITTEM LT 9663 460TH ST WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2277 44.034.0801 Original October List
REED S CLEMENTSON 51681 147TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 2 true Route Segment 12|None Seg3|Seg4 3A|4D 3|4 East 345kV|161kV 2109|2159 39.021.0802|39.034.1000 Original October List
REICHEL PROPERTIES LLC 61616 NUTMEG RD MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None None None None None 3654 R01.09.03.400.021 Original October List
REID HASSLER 986 E CHAPARRAL DR COTTONWOOD AZ 86326 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2918|2947 84.17.31.085162|84.17.34.085163 Original October List
RENEE A CLEMENS & DAVID L BRAUER 23574 DECKER AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1391 15.15.4.25.002 Original October List
RICARDO M FIGUEROA & LARIZZA RODRIGUEZ GONZALES 604 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 58 24.572.2001 Additional Parcels 2
RICE COUNTY 320 3RD ST NW FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1136 14.10.2.50.018 Original October List
RICHARD & CAROLYN ELLINGHYSEN LIVING TRUST LIVING TRUST 324 MAIN ST W WABASHA MN 55981 1 true None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 4255 R15.00179.00 Original October List
RICHARD & ELIZABETH OLSON REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 57419 N COUNTY ROAD 8 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 4031 R02.00023.09 Original October List
RICHARD & THERESA EHLER 5142 CLAREMONT RD OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 282 07-020-1204 Original October List
RICHARD A & MARY JO ZUPFER 216 CASTLE PINES DR MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None None None None None 3709 R01.09.05.426.016 Original October List
RICHARD A & PAMELA C FISCHER PO BOX 417 ELYSIAN MN 56028 4 true None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M|1M|1M 1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 1023|1089|1099|1785 14.026.7500|14.034.2800|14.035.0200|24.470.0100 Original October List
RICHARD A DEWITT, KAREN DEWITT 11707 SANDY POINT LN NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true Alignment Alternative 15 None None None None 2870 84.11.43.080252 Original October List
RICHARD A HALKYARD & JESSICA A DONALDSON 2370 BUFORD AVE SAINT PAUL MN 55108 1 true Route Segment 6 None None None None 1052 14.032.0600 Original October List
RICHARD A HANSON, B HANSON TRUST 851 450TH ST KENYON MN 55946 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 1955|1956 35.030.0800|35.030.1100 Original October List|Original October List
RICHARD A LEE, NANCY J LEE 530 BEVERLY ST WANAMINGO MN 55983 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2414|2416 70.360.0110|70.360.0121 Original October List
RICHARD BERGHELLA, R & A BERGHELLA & J & R SPANO 533 SYCAMORE ST SAN CARLOS CA 94070 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3808 R01.09.09.176.010 Original October List
RICHARD D OBRIEN PO BOX 146 PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg4 4F 4 East 161kV 2157 39.034.0500 Original October List
RICHARD E MAYERCHAK, MARY T MAYERCHAK 135 MAJESTIC RD NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2508 74.01.21.081736 Original October List
RICHARD E VOEGELE 22905 DALTON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 5 true None|Route Segment 18|None|None|Route Segment 18 Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F|1F|1F|1F 1 North|1 North|1 North|1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 1129|1130|1131|1133|1139 14.09.4.75.004|14.09.4.75.004|14.09.4.75.004|14.09.4.75.006|14.10.3.75.001 Original October List
RICHARD FRENCH & JESICA FRENCH 1202 7TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 84 24.572.3013 Additional Parcels 2
RICHARD G SPLITTSTOESSER & JUDY A SPLITTSTOESSER 64 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944-3809 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 31 24.573.5006 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
RICHARD H & WANDA MORSCHING 20642 490TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 50 04.013.2900 Original October List
RICHARD H HIELSCHER, BETH HIELSCHER 710 TREETOP LN SW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2921 84.17.32.029053 Original October List
RICHARD J SIEM, SHARON SIEM 3038 125TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 2647 83.03.34.032925 Original October List
RICHARD JERRY PETERSEN 62951 161ST AVE KELLOGG MN 55945 1 true None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 4049 R05.00382.06 Original October List
RICHARD K ALBERTS, DAVID L ALBERTS 53951 265TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 4 true Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17|Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17|   Seg4|None|Seg4|Seg4 4K|4S|4K|4K 4 West|4 West - A|4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 3339|3340|3343|3346 85.06.34.038510|85.06.44.045822|85.07.12.038523|85.07.32.038527 Original October List
RICHARD K ALBERTS, DUANE O ALBERTS 53951 265TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 3337 85.06.32.051508 Original October List
RICHARD K BUCKWALTER, MARTHA BUCKWALTER 513 21ST PL NE KASSON MN 55944 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4M|4M 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 3489|3501 85.29.32.038922|85.30.44.038938 Original October List
RICHARD L & KRISTIN M GUSE 33940 98TH ST WASECA MN 56093 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 411 08-024-1300 Original October List
RICHARD L BELL, JUDY M BELL 7505 SAFARI CT NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true Alignment Alternative 16 Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 3168 84.34.43.040412 Original October List
RICHARD L KELLER, ANGELA A KELLER 8571 11TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3039 84.27.44.056323 Original October List
RICHARD L KELLER, ANGELA A KELLER 8573 11TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3046 84.27.44.059437 Original October List
RICHARD M BANNON 11 SOUTHFORK DR SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 96 24.573.1011 Additional Parcels 2
RICHARD M MILLER, DIANA J MILLER 50389 180TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 2148 39.030.0502 Original October List
RICHARD M NYSTUEN 45719 60TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1880 30.006.1500 Original October List
RICHARD M WODNICK 775 ESCALADE LN SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 1550 17-619-0122 Original October List
RICHARD M, JUNG TRUST 201 RIDGEWAY DR GREENSBORO NC 27403 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 3206 84.35.34.046919 Original October List
RICHARD R AREND PO BOX 574 ROCHESTER MN 55903 1 true Route Segment 12 None None None None 2890 84.13.21.039766 Original October List
RICK CASHIN CONSTRUCTION INC 1137 HULETT AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 2 true Route Segment 10|None Seg2|Seg2 2B|2B 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 1666|1630 18.12.1.76.014|18.07.4.01.010 Original October List|Original October List
RICK MELINE, LORI MELINE 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None None None None None 3589 98.35.15.801460 Original October List
RICKY L & CYNTHIA L STORY 9971 200TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 3 true None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV 758|759|760 12.33.1.00.002|12.33.1.00.003|12.33.1.00.004 01 Original October List
RICKY L FERGUSON, FAYE C FERGUSON 49566 170TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg2 2D 2 North 345kV 2244 40.024.1201 Original October List
RICKY V VOLLBRECHT PO BOX 272 MORRISTOWN MN 55052 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 870 13.16.4.00.001 Original October List
RIESS ACRES LLC 9494 COUNTY ROAD 10 SE CHATFIELD MN 55923 1 true None Seg4 4H 4 East 161kV 3090 84.32.14.069312 Original October List
RIG NOR LLC 1301 N FRONTAGE ROAD SALEM SW ROCHESTER MN 55902 1 true Alignment Alternative 16 None None None None 2551 74.03.12.087672 Original October List
RIGOBERTO RUIZ SOLIS & DARLYN SOLIS 88 5TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 123 24.573.3005 Additional Parcels 2
RITA K GRUBISH 4392 HWY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 37 02.004.0105 Original October List
RITA M WILMES 204 LAKEVIEW DR EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4090 R12.10.07.376.003 Original October List
RIVER HILLS MALL LLC, BROOKFIELD PROPERTIES RETAIL PO BOX 101042 CHICAGO IL 60610 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3812 R01.09.09.176.018 Original October List
RIVER HILLS MALL REALTY HOLDING LLC 1010 NORTHERN BLVD GREAT NECK NY 11021 4 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B|1B|1B 1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 3817|3819|3820|3821 R01.09.09.426.014|R01.09.09.426.034|R01.09.09.426.043|R01.09.09.426.044 Original October List
RIVER RIDGE FOUR LLC 8560 11TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4O|4O 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 3023|3024 84.26.33.085140|84.26.33.085141 Original October List
RIVER RIDGE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION 1421 CRESCENT RIDGE RD NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3027 84.27.33.059601 Original October List
RIVER RIDGE IV NEIGHBORHOOD & PROP LLC 1041 FREDERICHS FARM PL NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3025 84.26.33.085142 Original October List
RIVERHILLS SUITES LLC 111 W LIND CT MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3809 R01.09.09.176.012 Original October List
RIVERVIEW SERVICES INC 750 3RD AVE WANAMINGO MN 55983 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2341|2410 70.145.0012|70.360.0070 Original October List
RLC HOLDINGS LLC 2993 CENTER RD SW PRIOR LAKE MN 55372 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1O|1O 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 4341|4344 R37.05.30.400.003|R37.05.31.200.001 Original October List
RMB FAMILY LLC PO BOX 2524 SIOUX FALLS SD 57101 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 1862|2263 30.005.0100|44.032.0801 Original October List
RMK LLC 205 CHEETAH TRL MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4083 R12.10.07.351.002 Original October List
RMP INVESTMENTS LLC 133 BITTERSWEET LN MANKATO MN 56001 4 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None 4114|4115|4118|4119 R12.10.07.451.003|R12.10.07.451.004|R12.10.07.451.007|R12.10.07.451.008 Original October List
ROA LAND ROC LLC 3185 41ST ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3746 R01.09.06.179.001 Original October List
ROBERT & AMY GEHRKE 23638 IONA AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 3 true None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg2 1F|1F|2C 1 North|1 North|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV 858|863|1360 13.15.1.50.001|13.15.3.00.001 01|15.12.4.25.001 Original October List|Original October List
ROBERT & MEGHAN MALECHA 23595 DAHLE AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1386 15.15.3.25.001 Original October List
ROBERT A & CONNIE L WALKES 55032 N COUNTY ROAD 8 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 4156 R14.00040.00 Original October List
ROBERT A BONSER & MARIA BONSER 64242 240TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 30 08.004.1600 Additional Parcels 2
ROBERT A MCADAMS, EVELYN MCADAMS 6212 COUNTY 5 RD NW MANTORVILLE MN 55955 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 2574 75.07.23.034913 Original October List
ROBERT A SLECHTA JR & REBEKA M SLECHTA 607 HAMILTON ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1817 24.540.0620 Original October List
ROBERT ANGLEMIER & CHRISTINE FISHER 731 3RD ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1728 24.026.8200 Original October List
ROBERT BUSH & SANDRA L URISTA DEBUSH 608 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 60 24.572.2003 Additional Parcels 2
ROBERT CASTILLO, CAITLIN CASTILLO 405 2ND AVE SW ORONOCO MN 55960 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2897|2902 84.17.23.028818|84.17.23.028850 Original October List
ROBERT D & GLORIA WESLEY 6267 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 2 true Route Segment 6|Route Segment 6 Seg1|Seg1 1K|1K 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 124|1049 04.036.5030|14.031.7900 Original October List
ROBERT D ERREDGE 15983 460TH ST ZUMBROTA MN 55992 3 true None|None|None None|Seg2|Seg2 None|2C|2C None|2 North|2 North None|345kV|345kV 2083|2084|2090 38.034.1400|38.034.1401|38.035.1702 Original October List
ROBERT D TRUE TRUST AGREEMENT & TRUE FAMILY FARM TRUST 1822 MARY LN NORTH MANKATO MN 56003 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 4462|4463 R39.10.16.300.005|R39.10.16.300.005 Original October List
ROBERT E & KATHLEEN D RUDDLE PO BOX 185 DUNDAS MN 55019 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1621 18.07.1.50.001 Original October List
ROBERT E & KATHLEEN J TAYLOR 45 GOOD COUNSEL DR MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3683 R01.09.05.329.009 Original October List
ROBERT E & RUTH C JELLUM 1308 ROSE CT WASECA MN 56093 1 true None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 929 13.32.3.50.004 Original October List
ROBERT E FLORES, ANGELA C FLORES 45777 162ND AVE ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2088 38.035.1700 Original October List
ROBERT F & SUSAN A LAMPRECHT REVOCABLE TRUST REVOCABLE TRUST 24342 COUNTY ROAD 25 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 4154 R14.00037.00 Original October List
ROBERT F BYRON 11950 350TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 562 09.024.0150 Original October List
ROBERT J & AUDREY J WINKLER (LE) 313 S AGENCY ST EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 1 true None None None None None 4483 R39.10.18.276.001 Original October List
ROBERT J & JANE F MALTERER 33901 141ST ST WASECA MN 56093 1 true None None None None None 715 12.028.1000 Original October List
ROBERT J EISCHEN 23227 583RD AVE MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1A 1 North 345kV 4559 R40.04.34.100.001 Original October List
ROBERT J HALEY (TRUSTEE), WILLIAM J HALEY (TRUSTEE) 909 11TH AVE SE WASECA MN 56093 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 550 09.022.0500 Original October List
ROBERT J HOULIHAN 6217 SHAMROCK DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true Route Segment 1 None None None None 4006 R01.09.14.101.086 Original October List
ROBERT J HOVLAND 40 SOUTHFORK DR SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 149 24.573.6003 Additional Parcels 2
ROBERT J PRIEBE (TRUSTEE) GRETCHEN M PRIEBE (TRUSTEE) 11271 340TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 9 09.024.0710 Additional Parcels 3
ROBERT J REUVERS 24251 APPLETON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1218 14.24.1.50.001 Original October List
ROBERT JOHNSON & CAROL JOHNSON 37 SOUGHFORK DR SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 152 24.573.6006 Additional Parcels 2
ROBERT JOKIMAKI 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None None None None None 3587 98.35.15.801458 Original October List
ROBERT K & DONNA J WIKRE 2335 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 388|389 08-022-2111|08-022-2112 Original October List
ROBERT L BLASING 320 LAKE ST S LONG PRAIRIE MN 56347-1527 2 true HWY 14 Additions|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 26|508 09.005.0400|09.005.0400 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Original October List
ROBERT L BOELTER 8480 18TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4O|4O 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 3153|3154 84.34.12.040097|84.34.12.048378 Original October List
ROBERT L CULHANE JR 1466 RIDGE RD WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1096 14.034.7600 Original October List
ROBERT L MITCHELL, JOAN M MITCHELL 216 90TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4O|4R 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 3184|3185 84.35.12.040115|84.35.12.040115 Original October List
ROBERT P MULDOON 30 LAKE AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 2 true None|None None|Seg1 None|1J None|1 South None|345kV 4208|4209 R14.05.35.301.012|R14.05.35.301.012 Original October List
ROBERT S & JENNETTE LEA PEARSON 6893 SE 28TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 343 07-027-4104 Original October List
ROBERT VANDER BROEK, THANH HO 80 SANDY POINT CT NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 2 true Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 None|None None|None None|None None|None 2856|2859 84.11.43.046507|84.11.43.046510 Original October List
ROBERT W BLOOD & MARGIE A BLOOD 711 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 74 24.572.3003 Additional Parcels 2
ROBERTA M MUELLERLEILE 2127 440TH AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 1 true Route Segment 6 None None None None 1053 14.032.0700 Original October List
ROBERTA M STUDEMAN TRUST 9500 4TH AVE S BLOOMINGTON MN 55420 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1282 14.592.0050 Original October List
ROBERTA WOOD 19 SOUTHFORK DR SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 104 24.573.1019 Additional Parcels 2
ROBIN MARIE KEEFE SCHOEPPNER 3900 75TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None None None None None 2568 74.05.11.069187 Original October List
ROCHESTER ARCHERY CLUB INC PO BOX 6701 ROCHESTER MN 55903 3 true None|None|None Seg4|None|Seg4 4R|None|4I 4 West|None|4 East 161kV|None|161kV 3186|3190|3209 84.35.13.056350|84.35.14.056349|84.35.43.054624 Original October List
RODERICK A & JACQUELINE K WAGNER 8136 SE 18TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 332 07-026-1001 Original October List
RODNEY D THOMPSON FAMILY TRUST 17679 635TH ST DODGE CENTER MN 55927 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 1601|1602 17.032.0900|17.032.0900 Original October List
RODNEY F & JOAN M JOHNSON AS (TRUSTEES) 3227 SW 10TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 376 08-020-3100 Original October List
RODNEY J & JULEEN F KERN 22115 CANBY AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1145 14.11.2.25.005 Original October List
RODNEY P GRINNELL 2004 4TH ST NW FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 838 13.13.3.00.004 Original October List
ROGER A BEHNE 6023 SE 18TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 294 07-021-1300 Original October List
ROGER BURKE & ANNE BURKE 612 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 62 24.572.2005 Additional Parcels 2
ROGER C & DEBRA K LAMONT 49792 193RD AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 99 04.024.5100 Original October List
ROGER E ELLINGSON & DENISE M ELLINGSON 60333 STATE HIGHWAY 56 DODGE CENTER MN 55927-7959 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 96 07.012.0402 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
ROGER L & DARLENE ADAMS 7857 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true Route Segment 6 Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1057 14.032.5000 Original October List
ROGER L & JANET M GROBNER 720 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 1530 17-619-0102 Original October List
ROGER LEE CARROLL 8835 CLAREMONT RD CLAREMONT MN 55924 12 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Non             None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None 295|296|297|298|299|302|323|324|325|328|329|331 07-021-2100|07-021-2200|07-021-2300|07-021-2401|07-021-3100|07-021-4300|07-025-1100|07 Original October List
ROGER R & PATRICIA E BORGMEIER TRUSTS 23195 583RD AVE MANKATO MN 56001 4 true None|None|None|Alignment Alternative 2 None|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 None|1A|1A|1A None|1 North|1 North|1 North None|345kV|345kV|345kV 4514|4560|4561|4592 R40.04.27.400.004|R40.04.34.100.002|R40.04.34.100.002|R43.09.03.200.004 Original October List
ROGER R WENDT 3305 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 39 84.28.34.040002 Additional Parcels 3
ROGER S LINDAHL, DIANE A LINDAHL PO BOX 147 PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None None None None None 3518 85.32.23.073097 Original October List
ROGER T HANSON TRUST & ROGER T HANSON (TRUSTEE) 64628 240TH AVE KASSON MN 55944-2898 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 155 08.004.1701 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
ROGER W & DONNA M KRUEGER 22217 610TH AVE EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 3 true Route Segment 5|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J|1J 1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 4400|4403|4438 R37.05.36.100.005|R37.05.36.100.010|R39.10.05.200.006 Original October List
ROLAND J POSTIER TRUST, SUSAN K MOON 6434 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4N|4N 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 3568|3570 85.36.12.075634|85.36.14.082565 Original October List
ROLAND R RUTZ 13262 EMERSON TRL NORTHFIELD MN 55057 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 873 13.17.2.50.001 Original October List
ROLAND WOOD FAMILY TRUST 70631 203RD AVE READS LANDING MN 55968 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 4135 R14.00010.00 Original October List
RON NELSON, LORI NELSON 8105 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4P 4 West 161kV 2675 83.31.13.033159 Original October List
RONALD B WYNKOOP 43800 62ND ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 188 05.702.0020 Original October List
RONALD C & FAYE J CARON 3415 227TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2B|2B 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 1339|1338 15.09.3.75.002|15.09.3.75.001 Original October List|Original October List
RONALD CARLSEN 61698 257TH AVE MANTORVILLE MN 55955 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1708 22.277.1012 Original October List
RONALD CHURCHILL 24126 APPLETON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1219 14.24.2.00.002 Original October List
RONALD E HAEFNER REVOCABLE TRUST 22695 589TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 52 R40.04.35.300.003 Additional Parcels 3
RONALD E PICKETT 60 SANDY POINT CT NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true Route Segment 12 None None None None 2854 84.11.43.040321 Original October List
RONALD F QUAMME, NANCY QUAMME PO BOX 12 WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2396 70.160.0150 Original October List
RONALD H & MARY J SEYKORA 5272 CLAREMONT RD OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 279 07-020-1201 Original October List
RONALD J & CAROL A SCHUCH 98 MEADOW LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 5 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|None|Route Segment 17 None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None 22|4653|4654|4655|4656 01.003.1010|R43.09.12.400.002|R43.09.12.400.002|R43.09.12.400.004|R43.09.12.400.004 Original October List|Original October List
RONALD J & SHARI L BUCKMISTER 2025 N BROAD ST MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3682 R01.09.05.329.002 Original October List
RONALD J CHRISTENSEN 623 22ND ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060-6611 2 true HWY 14 Additions|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 6|365 08-019-2200|08-019-2200 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Original October List
RONALD K & DIANE M WEGNER 25156 APPLETON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true Route Segment 11 Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1228 14.25.2.00.001 Original October List
RONALD L SHERIDAN & BONNIE SHERIDAN 15500 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 27 38.034.0400 Additional Parcels 3
RONALD L SHERIDAN, BONNIE SHERIDAN 15500 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2074 38.034.0401 Original October List
RONALD R OHM, SHERIE L OHM 4027 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4P 4 West 161kV 2714 83.33.33.033186 Original October List
RONALD W MENTJES, NICOLE E MENTJES 8720 85TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 3539 85.34.22.038990 Original October List
ROSALIE CARLSON EUGENE E CARLSON 506 2ND AVE SW KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1800 24.506.0460 Original October List
ROSALYNN SORENSEN 6220 120TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg4 4F 4 East 161kV 3418 85.12.41.080335 Original October List
ROSE A PETERSEN 1111 25TH AVE NW FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1629 18.07.4.01.007 Original October List
ROSE CHIM 720 MINNESOTA AVE S ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2916 84.17.31.085159 Original October List
ROSE MARIE KINSLEY 11243 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true Route Segment 12 None None None None 2888 84.12.43.079129 Original October List
ROSE MARY HINIKER (TRUSTEE), H-F TRUST AGREEMENT ON 3/1/91 549 MCKINLEY AVE NORTH MANKATO MN 56003 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1D|1D 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 4276|4284 R37.05.21.200.014|R37.05.22.100.006 Original October List
ROSELLA L STRANDEMO 46415 60TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 1990|1991 36.001.0200|36.001.0200 Original October List
ROSEWOOD FARMS LLC 29892 HEATHER LN CANNON FALLS MN 55009 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2273|2274 44.034.0202|44.034.0203 Original October List
ROSS D & STEPHANIE BLUME 3001 MUSTANG DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4359 R37.05.33.226.017 Original October List
ROTHMEIER P J & BISCH A R 23718 610TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 4327 R37.05.29.200.011 Original October List
ROXANNE JACKSON 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 3605 98.35.15.802053 Original October List
ROXAYN R BALL, GARY D QUIMBY 102 ACAPULCO CT LAKEWAY TX 78734 1 true Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 2292 68.160.0020 Original October List
ROY A HANEY, DEBRA K HANEY 8118 40TH AVE NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 4 true None|None|None|None Seg4|None|Seg4|Seg4 4P|None|4P|4P 4 West|None|4 West|4 West 161kV|None|161kV|161kV 2701|3529|2700|2713 83.32.21.033176|85.33.32.038982|83.32.11.033170|83.33.23.033183 Original October List|Original October List|Original October List
ROY C PEMBLE 39890 W COUNTY LINE RD JANESVILLE MN 56048 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 209|266 06.030.0800|06.601.0420 Original October List
ROY QUELLE, BEATRICE QUELLE 4056 90TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 3064 84.29.42.040019 Original October List
RUBY GRAY, DON D GRAY PO BOX 274 CLAREMONT MN 55924 4 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None 587|588|589|607 09.027.0800|09.027.0800|09.027.0800|09.034.0100 Original October List
RUCKER ACRES LLC 3946 BERKSHIRE RD SW ROCHESTER MN 55902 4 true Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 Seg3|Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A|3A|3A 3|3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 2816|2817|2818|2823 84.08.24.084712|84.08.24.084712|84.08.24.084712|84.09.31.039681 Original October List
RUDOLPH A RAATZ & CHRISTINA M LOUKS-RAATZ 1403 7TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 55 24.572.1008 Additional Parcels 2
RUSSELL & MARY J HEBL PO BOX 155 ELYSIAN MN 56028 1 true None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 106 04.025.2500 Original October List
RUSSELL D & JENNIFER A BRAITH 9100 440TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 158 05.003.0605 Original October List
RUSSELL G FOSS, JEANNE E FOSS 47389 60TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1942 35.027.0500 Original October List
RUSSELL J WINTER 37889 25TH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048-1906 2 true HWY 14 Additions|Additional Parcels 2 None|None None|None None|None None|None 88|1 01.004.0610|01.004.0610 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Additional Parcels 2
RUSSELL W HINZ, MARGARET M HINZ 1536 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2496 74.01.11.065574 Original October List
RUTH A ARNETT, LEE ARNETT 10321 75TH ST NW BYRON MN 55920 1 true None None None None None 3522 85.32.42.038962 Original October List
RUTH M MURRAY 64001 130TH AVE CLAREMONT MN 55924 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 10 09.033.1100 Additional Parcels 3
RYAN & STEPHANIE CULHANE 7330 260TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 1 true None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 956 13.36.1.25.002 Original October List
RYAN BENSON, JAMIE BENSON 44920 20TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1947 35.028.0400 Original October List
RYAN D & ERIN R DOANE 55356 HIGHWAY 42 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 1 true None None None None None 4149 R14.00030.03 Original October List
RYAN D LARSON & MIRANDA L LARSON 1404 6TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 210 24.581.2014 Additional Parcels 2
RYAN FINNEGAN 22098 CANTON CT FARMINGTON MN 55024 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3308 85.05.34.083807 Original October List
RYAN J HOLMES, NICOLE M HOLMES 560 BEVERLY ST WANAMINGO MN 55983 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2415|2417 70.360.0120|70.360.0130 Original October List
RYAN MILLER & CARISE L MILLER 56 4TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944-2904 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 139 24.573.5013 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
RYAN MITCHEL RUCHOTZKE, LAURA BETH RUCHOTZKE 12320 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None None None None None 3358 85.08.12.072489 Original October List
RYAN MORRIS, ANNA MORRIS 690 BEVERLY CT WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2422 70.366.0060 Original October List
RYAN NEAL & NICOLE LYN THILGES 60721 MILLIE LN EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4475 R39.10.17.100.012 Original October List
RYAN PROPERTIES EAST & SOUTH LLC PO BOX 5937 ROCHESTER MN 55903 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 3117 84.33.22.086251 Original October List
RYAN PROPERTIES OF ROCH LLC PO BOX 5937 ROCHESTER MN 55903 3 true None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|None 4G|4G|None 4 East|4 East|None 161kV|161kV|None 3084|3088|3116 84.32.11.048385|84.32.11.074222|84.33.22.074224 Original October List
RYAN R FREDERICK 24579 WATERLILLY LN ELYSIAN MN 56028 1 true None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 64 04.019.7700 Original October List
RYAN R KNISH 9119 440TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1098 14.034.7800 Original October List
RYAN RADKE, HOLLY RADKE 1390 23RD ST NW BYRON MN 55920 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 2601 75.19.42.079754 Original October List
SACRED HEART CEMETERY 235 PROSPECT ST OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 1463 17-021-1201 Original October List
SAEMROW BROS FARMS LLC 22490 LAKE AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 868 13.16.2.75.002 Original October List
SAFARI ESTATES WELL SYSTEM TWO 7611 SAFARI CT NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true Alignment Alternative 16 Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 3171 84.34.43.040422 Original October List
SALARIA NISHANT 223 LAKEVIEW DR EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4105 R12.10.07.377.013 Original October List
SALLEY HILL DEVELOPMENT LLC 2734 90TH AVE SW BYRON MN 55920 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4I|4I 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2501|2502 74.01.12.079855|74.01.12.079871 Original October List
SALLY A WEBER REV LIVING TRUST, PAUL F WEBER REV LIVING TRUST 10216 COUNTY HIGHWAY 34 CLAREMONT MN 55924 3 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 599|603|606 09.030.0301|09.033.0101|09.033.0500 Original October List
SAMANTHA RIENTS 605 3RD ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None None None None None 1847 24.720.0050 Original October List
SAMUEL BRANDRIET 22499 GLYNVIEW TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1311 15.08.1.50.001 Original October List
SAMUELSON HARDWOODS INC. 1011 INNOVATION LN MANKATO MN 56002 1 true None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 4666 R01.09.10.177.003 Original October List
SANCO PROPERTIES LLC 1951 OLD HIGHWAY 8 NW SAINT PAUL MN 55112 4 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B|1B|1B 1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 3751|3754|3756|3758 R01.09.06.181.001|R01.09.06.181.012|R01.09.06.181.014|R01.09.06.181.016 Original October List
SANCO PROPERTIES LLP 1951 OLD HIGHWAY 8 NW SAINT PAUL MN 55112 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 3752|3755 R01.09.06.181.004|R01.09.06.181.013 Original October List
SANDRA ANALI BANUELOS 3611 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 3622 98.41.19.801800 Original October List
SARA CHICOS 42 4TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 147 24.573.6001 Additional Parcels 2
SARA J QUIRAM REV TRUST 47980 221ST AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 3 true None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1E|1E|1E 1 North|1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV|345kV 76|82|88 04.021.2800|04.022.0100|04.022.7900 Original October List
SARA K WELCH TRUST 5208 CALIZA CT FORT WORTH TX 76126 5 true None|None|None|None|None None|Seg4|Seg4|None|Seg4 None|4N|4N|None|4N None|4 West|4 West|None|4 West None|161kV|161kV|None|161kV 3512|3515|3517|3520|3525 85.31.41.074451|85.32.13.038958|85.32.22.055555|85.32.32.038964|85.33.23.082453 Original October List
SARA S MILDE 82 5TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 173 24.573.7016 Additional Parcels 2
SARAH D SCHMIDT, ROBERT L SCHMIDT 62859 120TH AVE CLAREMONT MN 55924 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 594 09.029.0800 Original October List
SARAH LOBUE 11713 SANDY POINT LN NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true Alignment Alternative 15 None None None None 2869 84.11.43.080251 Original October List
SARAH ROANN HOCKERT BRANDON K ELIAS 27063 COUNTY HIGHWAY 34 KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 823 13.036.3101 Original October List
SAVIN VA 1832 PATRICKS BAY FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1647 18.12.1.28.012 Original October List
SCATTERED ACRES INC 10739 11TH AVE NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2660 83.07.44.032949 Original October List
SCHAFFNER MICHAEL W & BARBARA A 2536 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 17 08-109-0102 Additional Parcels 2
SCHAMMEL RICHARD A & DEBRA A 2533 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 19 08-109-0201 Additional Parcels 2
SCHAUB FAMILY LIVING TRUST 8 LAKE AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 3 true None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J|1J 1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 4217|4218|4386 R14.05.35.301.018|R14.05.35.301.018|R37.05.35.327.004 Original October List



SCHERGER FARM LLC C/O: BERNARD SCHERGER 60972 200TH AVE DODGE CENTER MN 55927-9099 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 128 07.003.0600 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
SCHROEDER ELIJAH B 2463 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 4 08-022-2115 Additional Parcels 2
SCHROM CONSTRUCTION INC 1116 N RIVERFRONT DR MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None None None None None 1552 17-619-0124 Original October List
SCHULTZ DEVELOPMENT INC 110 N CEDAR AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 3 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 423|424|425 08-111-0005|08-111-0006|08-111-0007 Original October List
SCOTT & GRANT CARLSON 22563 GLYNVIEW TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1319 15.08.4.25.004 Original October List
SCOTT & KATHRYN ROEMHILDT 49203 239TH AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 1 true None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 52 04.019.0310 Original October List
SCOTT & RACHEL MOELLER 59493 219TH LN MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None None None None None 4644 R43.09.12.300.005 Original October List
SCOTT A & WENDY S HUDSON 1502 QUAIL RIDGE RD CEDAR FALLS IA 50613 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1283 14.592.0060 Original October List
SCOTT A CORDES, JILL E CORDES 2914 HILLSVIEW E ROSEVILLE MN 55113 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2177 40.002.1101 Original October List
SCOTT A EWERT 33719 35TH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 3 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 24|241|1082 01.003.1200|06.034.0400|14.034.0600 Original October List
SCOTT A SLOWINSKI & DEE A SLOWINSKI 85 5TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 170 24.573.7013 Additional Parcels 2
SCOTT B CLEMENTSON, ROBYN CLEMENTSON 22500 500TH ST PINE ISLAND MN 55963 2 true Route Segment 12|None Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A 3|3 345kV|345kV 2118|2119 39.026.0300|39.026.0301 Original October List
SCOTT B KING, KATHRYN E KING 8432 11TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3201 84.35.22.084281 Original October List
SCOTT BAUER 6381 KENYON BLVD FARIBAULT MN 55021 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 1304|1305 15.01.2.25.001|15.01.2.75.001 Original October List
SCOTT C & PEGGY L MESCHKE TRUST 9325 IVANHOE TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 5 true None|None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F|1F|1F|1F 1 North|1 North|1 North|1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 850|851|853|855|859 13.14.2.75.001|13.14.2.75.001|13.14.3.50.001|13.14.4.25.001|13.15.1.75.001 Original October List
SCOTT D & RACHEL M ULRICH 475 CEDARDALE DR SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1502 17-345-0307 Original October List
SCOTT DOHERTY 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 3603 98.35.15.802047 Original October List
SCOTT FAMILY TRUST 5252 BALBOA AVE SAN DIEGO CA 92117 1 true None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3824 R01.09.09.426.047 Original October List
SCOTT FRYER 3236 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 3 true None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4J|4J|4J 4 East|4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV|161kV 2462|2464|2459 73.05.21.083378|73.05.22.083376|73.05.21.050869 Original October List|Original October List
SCOTT G STUDER, TRISHA J STUDER 51506 210TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg4 4D 4 East 161kV 2152 39.033.0800 Original October List
SCOTT L & BEVERLY M DAHLE PO BOX 122 MORRISTOWN MN 55052 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1N|1N 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 1669|1668 20.26.3.50.002|20.26.3.50.001 Original October List|Original October List
SCOTT L SAHS, MAUREEN SAHS 1332 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true Alignment Alternative 16 Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2535 74.03.11.030770 Original October List
SCOTT LAMPLAND, TREVOR LAMPLAND 1138 MAPLEBECK ENCLAVE NE BYRON MN 55920 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3124 84.33.24.079914 Original October List
SCOTT M & CORRALEE J BORGMEIER 61888 NATURE RD MADISON LAKE MN 56063 3 true Route Segment 17|None|None None|Seg1|Seg1 None|1O|1A None|1 North|1 North None|345kV|345kV 4076|4354|4562 R12.09.12.476.004|R37.05.32.100.015|R40.04.34.100.010 Original October List
SCOTT M & KATHLEEN A BAKER 49312 ELYSIAN RD ELYSIAN MN 56028 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1E|1E 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 74|77 04.021.2600|04.021.3000 Original October List
SCOTT M WOLFF 846 SE 38TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060-5171 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 83 08-020-2201 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
SCOTT P BEDER PO BOX 42 KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 834 13.128.0060 Original October List
SCOTT P WICKUM, NORMA JEAN WICKUM 10088 460TH ST WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2286 44.035.0900 Original October List
SCOTT V PETERSON 44 4TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 145 24.573.5023 Additional Parcels 2
SCOTT W MILLER 7 SOUTHFORK DR SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 92 24.573.1007 Additional Parcels 2
SCOTT ZASKE & LEANNE M ZASKE 54 SANDY POINT CT NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 36 84.11.43.040318 Additional Parcels 3
SD VENTURES II LLC 637 SOMERBY PKWY NE BYRON MN 55920 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2923 84.17.32.077790 Original October List
SDAVID ETOLP & JULIE A STOLP 12405 POWER DAM RD NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 221 84.08.11.071415 Additional Parcels 2
SEAN & MARIA MULCAHEY 37500 60TH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1062 14.033.0600 Original October List
SEAN R OLSON 15505 485TH ST PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 2206 40.015.0301 Original October List
SEDONA PROPERTIES LLC PO BOX 157 KASSON MN 55944 1 true None None None None None 1546 17-619-0118 Original October List
SELMA F REB 1669 SW 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060-5174 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 41 08-028-1411 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
SFV LLP 10640 HIGHWAY D20 ALDEN IA 50006 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2F 2 North|2 South 345kV|345kV 1861|2207 30.004.0400|40.015.0700 Original October List
SHANE & JENNIFER WENDLAND 208 LAKEVIEW DR EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4089 R12.10.07.376.002 Original October List
SHANE P & JACKIE E KOKONOS 2032 WESTWOOD DR FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true Route Segment 10 Seg1 2A 2 North 345kV 1662 18.12.1.51.010 Original October List
SHANE WAGNER 8204 SE 18TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 335 07-026-4001 Original October List
SHARI K WELSH, RICHARD J WELSH 63392 180TH AVE DODGE CENTER MN 55927 5 true Route Segment 17|None|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None None|None|None|None|None 613|616|1586|1587|1588 09.035.0700|09.035.2200|17.031.0400|17.031.0400|17.031.0400 Original October List
SHARON K PARKER (TRUSTEE), ROSS H PARKER (TRUSTEE) 250 CEDAR POINT RD SE ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2937 84.17.34.075208 Original October List
SHAUN MARTIN, BRENDA MARTIN 2371 11TH AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4E 4 East 161kV 2770 84.07.31.078314 Original October List
SHAWN C SHELSTAD, LORI A SHELSTAD 48410 COUNTY 12 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 2023 36.016.0500 Original October List
SHAWN E RYAN & ASHLEY M RYAN 1303 7TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 52 24.572.1005 Additional Parcels 2
SHAWN RYAN 6906 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1875 30.006.1000 Original October List
SHEENA RENEE BARTEL, JOSHUA JAMES BARTEL 27570 COUNTY HIGHWAY 34 KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 809 13.036.0200 Original October List
SHEILA A STENSLAND 3916 N POTSDAM AVE SIOUX FALLS SD 57104 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2175 40.002.1000 Original October List
SHEILA M OBRIEN PO BOX 146 PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg4 4D 4 East 161kV 2158 39.034.0800 Original October List
SHELLEY D HODGE, JAMES B HODGE 63673 270TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 795 13.035.0500 Original October List
SHELLY CHRIST LLC 2262 SIMON CT NORTH MANKATO MN 56003 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4093 R12.10.07.376.008 Original October List
SHERYL L MEESE 23310 JACOBS AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1441 16.16.1.75.004 Original October List
SHIRLEY G BLUHM 34439 OLD HIGHWAY 13 WASECA MN 56093-5134 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 100 12.020.2200 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
SHIRLEY KRENIK REAL EST TRUST 19872 FISH LAKE LN ELYSIAN MN 56028 1 true None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 97 04.024.5000 Original October List
SHIRLEY MCCARTHY 34159 175TH ST WASECA MN 56093 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 710 12.024.0400 Original October List
SHIRLEY O QUIGGLE 516 5TH ST NW FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 864 13.15.3.25.001 Original October List
SHOBERG FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LLP 18056 ELY AVE FARMINGTON MN 55024 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2F 2 North|2 South 345kV|345kV 1881|1904 30.006.1600|30.016.0200 Original October List
SIACA INC C/O: DAVID R SEYKORA 3850 DANE RD OWATONNA MN 55060-6133 4 true HWY 14 Additions|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 125|112|373|381 08-020-2205|08-021-3300|08-020-2100|08-021-3400 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Original October List
SILVER LANTERN PROPERTIES LLC 1805 ZENITH DR SIOUX CITY IA 51103 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3842 R01.09.10.301.001 Original October List
SIMONE M KING 770 JACKSON ST HOBOKEN NJ 7030 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1872 30.006.0500 Original October List
SIMONE M SACKETT PO BOX 623 DODGE CENTER MN 55927 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 1589|1590 17.031.0500|17.031.0500 Original October List
SJC PROPERTIES LLC 3800 HIGHWAY 52 N ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2840 84.11.31.039729 Original October List
SMB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC 6635 ZUMBRO HYLANDS NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2555 74.03.22.056358 Original October List
SMI INVESTMENTS LLC 211 JOHNSON ST EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4085 R12.10.07.351.010 Original October List
SMIT LEROY J & JULIE WESELY-SMIT 622 E SCHOOL ST OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 21 08-110-0101 Additional Parcels 2
SMITHS MILL IMPLEMENT INC 63065 206TH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 4501|4506 R39.10.24.400.008|R39.10.25.200.004 Original October List
SMV LLC 2124 RED TAIL LN NORTH MANKATO MN 56003 2 true Route Segment 5|Route Segment 5 Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 4401|4412 R37.05.36.100.008|R37.05.36.301.002 Original October List
SON THANH (LE) & THUY VANTHI TIEU 2012 WESTWOOD DR FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1657 18.12.1.51.005 Original October List
SONJA DEE PETERSEN 350 CONTINENTAL DR LEWISVILLE TX 75067 1 true None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 4047 R05.00382.00 Original October List
SONJA I ERSLAND, GREGORY A ERSLAND 27398 COUNTY HIGHWAY 34 KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 815 13.036.1200 Original October List
SONJA RENAE KUBINSKI 1137 CUYLLE CT FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 748 12.31.2.00.001 Original October List
SONJA STADLER 785 ESCALADE LN SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 1549 17-619-0121 Original October List
SOO LINE RAILROAD COMPANY 120 S 6TH ST MINNEAPOLIS MN 55402 1 true None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 4269 R15.08001.00 Original October List
SORKIL FARM TRUST 1413 MCNALLY DR WINONA MN 55987 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2071 38.034.0100 Original October List
SOUTH FORK 2ND HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC PO BOX 161 KASSON MN 55944-0161 3 true HWY 14 Additions|Additional Parcels 2 None|None None|None None|None None|None 75|179|180 24.573.8001|24.573.8002|24.573.8003 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Additional Parcels 2
SOUTH FORK HOMES LLC 4057 28TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901-7946 26 true HWY 14 Additions|Additional Parcels 2 None|None None|None None|None None|None 102|89|90|98|102|107|111|113|118|119|142|148|150|157|181|182|187|188|190|192|193|24.573.5007|24.573.1004|24.573.1005|24.573.1013|24.573.1017|24.573.1022|24.573.1026|24 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Additional Parcels 2
SOUTH FORK SECOND SUBDIVISION & HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC PO BOX 161 KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 211 24.581.3001 Additional Parcels 2
SOUTH FORK SUBDIVISION & HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC 715 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 85 24.572.4001 Additional Parcels 2
SOUTHEASTERN MN MULTI-COUNTY HOUSING & REDEVELOPMENT AUTH 134 2ND ST E WABASHA MN 55981 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2406 70.360.0030 Original October List
SOUTHERN MN MUNICIPAL POWER 500 1ST AVE SW ROCHESTER MN 55902 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 2612 75.31.21.080319 Original October List
SOUTHWAY MANOR II LLP 2800 CLIFF RD E BURNSVILLE MN 55337 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 1474|1489 17-303-0108|17-345-0113 Original October List
SPENCER R SCHRADER & MYRANDA A QUINN 74 4TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 169 24.573.7009 Additional Parcels 2
SPRINGCROFT PARTNERS NO 1 311 N CEDAR AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2432 70.380.0610 Original October List
SS REAL ESTATE LLC 130 SAINT ANDREWS DR MANKATO MN 56001 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 3800|3801 R01.09.09.128.004|R01.09.09.128.005 Original October List
SSND CENTRAL PACIFIC PROVINCE INC 170 GOOD COUNSEL DR MANKATO MN 56001-3138 3 true HWY 14 Additions|None|Route Segment 17 None|Seg1|Seg1 None|1B|1B None|1 South|1 South None|345kV|345kV 92|3691|3796 R01.09.05.400.004|R01.09.05.400.013|R01.09.08.226.010 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Original October List
ST FRANCIS DESALLES CATHOLIC C/O: MARTY POSSEHL 12872 610TH ST CLAREMONT MN 55924-4420 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 53 09.033.0501 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
ST JOHNS CEMETERY 33739 W FLORENCE AVE LAKE CITY MN 55041 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2275 44.034.0400 Original October List
ST MICHAEL CHURCH OF KENYON 108 BULLIS ST KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1978 35.034.0400 Original October List
STACEY A RIZZA 706 4TH ST SW ROCHESTER MN 55902 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 2599 75.19.33.079009 Original October List
STACEY M SCHULZ-POPE 23860 631ST AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 5 true None|None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1J|1D|1J|1J|1J 1 South|1 North|1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 65|4286|4307|4308|4378 04.019.7800|R37.05.22.200.005|R37.05.24.400.002|R37.05.24.400.004|R37.05.35.200.007 Original October List|Original October List|Original October List
STACEY SCHULZ 23860 631ST AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 49 R37.05.24.400.003 Additional Parcels 3
STACIE TOQUAM BRENNEN TOQUAM 67169 120TH AVE CLAREMONT MN 55924 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 590 09.027.0801 Original October List
STACY A HERMANN RUNGE 11799 105TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 3443 85.18.33.038700 Original October List
STADTHERR MARK GERARD & LYNNETTE EDITH STADTHERR 2400 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 11 08-022-2122 Additional Parcels 2
STANLEY BLANKENSHIP & SANDRA L BLANKENSHIP 23 SOUTHFORK DR SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 108 24.573.1023 Additional Parcels 2
STANLEY J & ROSE ANN FRITZ 24056 616TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 4285 R37.05.22.100.007 Original October List
STARR HILL FARMS LLC 18691 E COUNTY ROAD 14 KELLOGG MN 55945 1 true None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 4257 R15.00240.00 Original October List
STATE BY FORFEITURE 625 JEFFERSON AVE WABASHA MN 55981 1 true None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 4056 R05.00402.00 Original October List
STATE OF MINNESOTA 280 ENERGY PKWY NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 7 true Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13|Rou   None|None|None|None|None|None|Seg4 4S|4S|4S|4S|4S|4S|4N 4 West - A|4 West - A|4 West - A|4 West - A|4 West - A|4 West - A|4 West 161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 3377|3432|3433|3451|3452|3481|3571 85.10.13.038561|85.15.43.038649|85.15.43.038649|85.22.12.038760|85.22.12.038760|85.26.42Original October List
STATE OF MINNESOTA 500 LAFAYETTE RD N SAINT PAUL MN 55155 28 true None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|Route Segment 17|Rou           Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|None|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg4|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|S1F|1F|1F|1M|1F|1F|None|2B|2E|2E|2E|4G|1B|1B|1B|1B|1B|1J|1O|1J|1J|1J|1I|1I|1I|1I|1I|1 North|1 North|1 North|1 South|1 North|1 North|None|2 North|2 South|2 South|2 South|4 East|1                345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|None|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|161kV|345kV|3 843|844|884|901|1127|1188|1190|1316|1401|1402|1403|2914|3786|3787|3788|3789|3790|13.13.4.00.001|13.13.4.00.002|13.18.4.25.001|13.28.3.50.001|14.09.3.75.001|14.18.3.00.003| Original October List
STATE OF MINNESOTA - DNR 500 LAFAYETTE RD N SAINT PAUL MN 55155 22 true None|None|Route Segment 5|Route Segment 5|Route Segment 5|None|Route Segment 5|None|N Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|None|None|Seg1|None|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1| 1F|1J|1J|None|None|1J|None|1O|1J|1J|1J|1J|1J|1I|1J|1I|1I|1I|3C|3C|3C|None 1 North|1 South|1 South|None|None|1 South|None|1 North|1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South|1 S      345kV|345kV|345kV|None|None|345kV|None|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345 880|4184|4195|4204|4310|4314|4318|4331|4363|4415|4418|4420|4423|4432|4435|4444|4413.18.3.00.001|R14.05.34.301.003|R14.05.35.100.002|R14.05.35.200.001|R37.05.25.300.003|R3Original October List|Original October List|Original October List|Original October List
STATE OF MINNESOTA GOODHUE COUNTY TAX FORFEITURES 509 W 5TH ST RED WING MN 55066 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2390 70.152.0380 Original October List
STATE OF MN DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 2151 BASSETT DR MANKATO MN 56001 130 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Rou                                                                                                              None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|NonNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|NonNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|Non        None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|Non2|4|6|8|10|12|15|16|20|21|23|25|26|27|30|32|138|183|193|196|199|200|204|208|211|201.001.0110|01.001.1010|01.001.1210|01.002.0110|01.002.1110|01.002.1310|01.003.0115|01 Original October List|Original October List
STATE OF MN DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 2900 48TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 40 true HWY 14 Additions|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Non                                                                   None|None|None|None|None|Seg4|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|NonNone|None|None|None|None|4G|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|4 East|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|No  None|None|None|None|None|161kV|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|No37|307|313|2632|2633|3085|278|293|303|304|314|315|322|326|327|330|333|337|347|37508-020-5001|07-022-2001|07-022-3301|75.31.33.047599|75.31.42.047595|84.32.11.048387|07- Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Original October List|Original October List|Original October List
STATE OF MN DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 395 JOHN IRELAND BLVD SAINT PAUL MN 55155 90 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|None|None|None|None|None|None|Non                     None|None|None|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg3|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|None| None|None|None|4J|4J|4J|4J|4J|4J|4J|3A|4J|4J|4J|4J|None|3A|3A|3A|3A|4E|4F|4F|4F|4F|4None|None|None|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|3|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East                                             None|None|None|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|345kV|161kV|161kV|161 785|794|801|2474|2476|2484|2486|2488|2490|2492|2656|2681|2684|2687|2688|2729|273013.031.0801|13.034.2600|13.035.1300|73.06.21.081160|73.06.21.081164|73.06.22.081154|73. Original October List|Original October List|Original October List
STATE OF MN DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION PO BOX 6177 ROCHESTER MN 55903 19 true None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|NonSeg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|S4J|4J|4G|4G|4G|4G|4G|4G|4F|4F|4F|4E|4F|4F|4F|4J|4F|4G|4G 4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East      161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV| 2691|2693|2791|2929|3062|3063|3073|3089|3235|3401|3411|3413|3414|3419|3422|2686|283.31.34.080332|83.31.34.080334|84.07.34.083348|84.17.32.083334|84.29.41.040018|84.29.41Original October List|Original October List
STATE OF MN DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION PO BOX 6177 ROCHESTER MN 55901 17 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|None|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 1                   None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|NonNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|NonNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|NonNone|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|None|Non305|316|317|338|339|348|370|379|380|384|445|451|1460|1461|1462|1466|4669 07-021-5002|07-022-5002|07-022-5002|07-026-5002|07-026-5002|07-027-5002|08-019-5001|08 Original October List
STEELE COUNTY 630 FLORENCE AVE OWATONNA MN 55060-4704 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 82 08-027-4407 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
STEELE COUNTY CHAPTER OF MINNESOTA PHEASANTS INC PO BOX 351 OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 417 08-024-3101 Original October List
STEELE WASECA CO-OP ELEC 2411 W BRIDGE ST OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1210 14.22.3.50.001 Original October List
STEFAN N LANGENDAM & SHELIA M BRANDT 440 CEDARDALE DR SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1494 17-345-0208 Original October List
STEPHANIE KRAUSE, WILLIAM C KRAUSE 12431 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 2 true Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13 None|None 4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV 3354|3356 85.08.12.072485|85.08.12.072487 Original October List
STEPHANIE L FOSTER 12901 ASH RD NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2726 84.06.31.039651 Original October List
STEPHANIE L ROEMHILDT (TRUSTEE) 39880 REEDS LAKE RD WASECA MN 56093 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 484|530 09.003.0400|09.010.0100 Original October List
STEPHANIE M ANDERSON, BRYAN L MADSEN 9320 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3466 85.26.22.038865 Original October List
STEPHEN E & DEANNA S ROHLOFF 2028 WESTWOOD DR FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true Route Segment 10 Seg1 2A 2 North 345kV 1661 18.12.1.51.009 Original October List
STEVE L GLEASON 2528 E MCKELLIPS RD BROOKLYN PARK MN 55445 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 482 09-024-4000 Original October List
STEVEN & GARY SCHOENFELD 10252 350TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 552 09.023.0100 Original October List
STEVEN & KATHLEEN WESLEY 51717 147TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 3 true None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1L|1L|1L 1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 154|155|1119 05.002.0900|05.002.0900|14.035.7700 Original October List|Original October List
STEVEN A & KIMBERLY A EVERS 24943 624TH ST THEILMAN MN 55945 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 4152 R14.00036.00 Original October List
STEVEN ALLEN TRUST, JEANNE ALLEN TRUST 8321 PROVIDENCE RD NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4R 4 West 161kV 3193 84.35.21.084287 Original October List
STEVEN BARTEL 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 3608 98.35.15.802234 Original October List
STEVEN C SEVERSON, MECHELLE R SEVERSON 964 FREDERICHS DR NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3020 84.26.33.057825 Original October List
STEVEN E & MICHELLE SCHWARTZ 51036 191ST AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 1 true None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 122 04.036.3100 Original October List
STEVEN E CARROLL & IVY JO CARROLL 1390 COTTAGE LN SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 1470 17-303-0104 Original October List
STEVEN ELLIOTT 2586 LAKE SHADY AVE S ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 3051 84.29.12.067928 Original October List
STEVEN F ELIAS, AURORA ELIAS 51670 230TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 2 true Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A 3|3 345kV|345kV 2163|2164 39.036.0400|39.036.0400 Original October List
STEVEN J & JOYCE L DENN TRUST AGREEMENTS 20584 631ST AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4507 R39.10.25.200.005 Original October List
STEVEN J & TAMI K REINBOLD 23736 604TH AVE MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 4339 R37.05.30.200.013 Original October List
STEVEN J ECKDAHL, PATRICIA D ECKDAHL 8018 75TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 3 true Route Segment 13|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4N|4N|4N 4 West|4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV|161kV 3553|3554|3555 85.35.13.047476|85.35.14.083467|85.35.14.083467 Original October List
STEVEN J WARNER 51124 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 1106|1113 14.035.5000|14.035.5600 Original October List
STEVEN LEVAN PO BOX 80 ELGIN MN 55932 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 2635 83.01.11.032910 Original October List
STEVEN M & RITA M DORNQUAST FAMILY TRUST 4674 ROSE ST OWATONNA MN 55060 3 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 273|287|289 07-019-2101|07-020-3301|07-020-3402 Original October List
STEVEN M KING, DEBRA A KING 11737 SANDY POINT LN NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true Alignment Alternative 15 None None None None 2865 84.11.43.080247 Original October List
STEVEN M KRUSER, ELLEN J KRUSER 611 NELSON DR WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None None None None None 2352 70.148.0020 Original October List
STEVEN P LEE, KRISTEN A LEE 3325 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4J|4J 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2460|2707 73.05.21.079519|83.32.34.079520 Original October List
STEVEN P NORLAND 845 1ST ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None None None None None 2963 84.18.12.029145 Original October List
STEVEN R ANDERSON 48434 CANNON RIVER RD WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 987 14.016.0300 Original October List
STEVEN R BIORN 669 2ND AVE WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2436 70.380.0690 Original October List
STEVEN R VOLKMAN & LAURA L ENGA 50977 147TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1027 14.026.7800 Original October List
STEVEN RUCKER, TAMRA RUCKER 2721 MINNESOTA AVE S ORONOCO MN 55960 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 3058|3059 84.29.14.080739|84.29.41.040013 Original October List
STEVEN S CLEMENTSON, RACHEL A CLEMENTSON 20147 500TH ST PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2107 39.021.0800 Original October List
STEVEN SCHAEFER 1820 75TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 2494 74.01.11.030726 Original October List
STEVEN SVIGGUM 3502 COUNTY 44 BLVD NERSTRAND MN 55053 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 2001 36.013.0200 Original October List
STEVEN V & ELIZABETH MELCHER 37339 73RD ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 519 09.005.1110 Original October List
STEVEN W & DEE ANN FRODL 7873 SW 18TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 3 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 459|464|466 09-021-4001|09-022-4100|09-022-4300 Original October List
STEVEN W & JANE A KRENIK 27397 470TH ST MADISON LAKE MN 56063 4 true None|Route Segment 5|Route Segment 5|None Seg1|None|None|Seg1 1D|None|None|1O 1 North|None|None|1 North 345kV|None|None|345kV 4302|4311|4312|4332 R37.05.24.300.012|R37.05.25.300.011|R37.05.25.300.012|R37.05.29.300.005 Original October List|Original October List
STEVEN W BOSS N6293 LAKESHORE DR TONY WI 54563 2 true Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A 3|3 345kV|345kV 2882|2883 84.12.23.039753|84.12.23.039753 Original October List
STEVEN WALTER TIMM, BRIAN WALTER TIMM 7373 BROADWAY AVE N ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2481 73.06.22.077929 Original October List
STEVEN-MARK ROEMHILDT (TRUSTEES), EUGENE P ROEMHILDT 204 S 7TH ST SAINT PETER MN 56082 1 true None None None None None 493 09.004.0800 Original October List
STORE MASTER FUNDING XV LLC 550 MAIN ST NEW BRIGHTON MN 55112 3 true Additional Parcels 2|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 22|429|430 08-113-0101|08-113-0102|08-113-0103 Additional Parcels 2|Original October List
STUART WEIS, LORI WEIS 57775 280TH AVE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 3510|3511 85.31.32.038954|85.31.32.038954 Original October List
SUBARCTIC REALTY LLC 59346 MADISON AVE MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 1 None None None None 4635 R43.09.11.400.004 Original October List
SUE PONGRATZ, PAUL PONGRATZ 63689 270TH AVE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 804 13.035.1502 Original October List
SUNNY BROOK TRUCKING LLC 10661 440TH AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 161 05.003.0800 Original October List
SUSAN K JOHNSTON 717 ESCALADE LN SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 1524 17-586-0207 Original October List
SUSAN K WELSH, DANIEL J WELSH 64170 150TH AVE CLAREMONT MN 55924-4624 3 true HWY 14 Additions|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 132|583|591 07.011.0200|09.027.0601|09.029.0101 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Original October List
SUSAN M MEYMAN 9809 360TH AVE WASECA MN 56093-4512 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 27 09.010.0500 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
SUSAN M MOWER 2302 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 427 08-112-0101 Original October List
SUSANNE E VOEGELE 513 4TH ST E WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1931 30.018.0901 Original October List
SUZETTE CLEMENS 22769 APPLETON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1150 14.12.4.50.002 Original October List
SWEEN FARMS LLC 300 1ST ST NW AUSTIN MN 55912 2 true None|None None|None None|None None|None None|None 1688|1709 22.034.7100|22.277.2003 Original October List
SWEHLA GUADALUPE & ALAN B JOHNSTON 840 EL DORADO ST SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1539 17-619-0111 Original October List
SWINDERPAL SINGH DHILLON 8594 GOSSMAN LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3043 84.27.44.059418 Original October List
SYLVESTER P & LINDA S THOMAS 20261 JACOBS AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 767 12.34.2.00.001 Original October List
T & J DOUGAN & R SCHWICKERT, K & M TRSTS 52 IDLEWOOD PT MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4387 R37.05.35.327.005 Original October List
T & M PROPERTIES OF ORONOCO 1005 CEDAR RIDGE LN SW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4G 4 East 161kV 2965 84.18.12.073104 Original October List
TAMARA J MARKHAM 9912 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 3447 85.19.32.048611 Original October List
TAMI J MARSLAND, SAMUEL P MARSLAND 27390 COUNTY HIGHWAY 34 KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 816 13.036.1300 Original October List
TAMIE KAY GUENTZEL PO BOX 116 MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1D 1 North 345kV 4325 R37.05.29.100.001 Original October List
TAMMY L AARSVOLD, EMILY AARSVOLD 17434 490TH ST ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2D 2 North 345kV 2239 40.024.0300 Original October List
TANNER D MCCOOL 1406 6TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 137 24.573.4001 Additional Parcels 2
TARGET CORPORATION T-0663 PO BOX 9456 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55440 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3818 R01.09.09.426.015 Original October List
TAYLOR A STRAND 51719 HIGHWAY 52 BLVD PINE ISLAND MN 55963 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4D|4D 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2160|2333 39.034.1100|68.770.0030 Original October List
TAYLOR A VADEBONCOEUR 702 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 64 24.572.2007 Additional Parcels 2
TAYLOR FOWLER & MAKAYLA FOWLER 102 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 135 24.573.3017 Additional Parcels 2
TAYLOR KAZECK 73 4TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 168 24.573.7008 Additional Parcels 2
TAYLOR NOLAN 670 NELSON DR WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2419 70.366.0030 Original October List
TBT HOLDINGS LLC 1625 ANCASTER DR BYRON MN 55920 1 true None None None None None 2980 84.18.44.028980 Original October List
TECHNOLOGY DRIVE DEVELOPMENT LLC 1258 BAKER BAY RD KASOTA MN 56050 3 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B|1B 1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 3831|3833|3836 R01.09.10.176.003|R01.09.10.176.008|R01.09.10.176.666 Original October List
TEDD C & LAURIE S KRUGER 21922 E COUNTY ROAD 8 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 2 true None|None Seg3|Seg3 3B|3B 3|3 345kV|345kV 4140|4144 R14.00019.06|R14.00022.06 Original October List
TEIGEN FAMILY FARM LLC 23116 SE HAWTHORNE RD HAWTHORNE FL 32640 3 true None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV 2248|2289|2291 44.025.1000|44.036.0400|44.036.0600 Original October List
TEILA A BAYNES, LUCAS W FREDERICK 108 GAMBRELLE CT MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 187 05.702.0010 Original October List
TENACITY LLC 108 FOXBOROUGH CT EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4170 R14.05.34.102.006 Original October List
TERE STOLL, PAUL STOLL 602 2ND AVE SW KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1786 24.506.0050 Original October List
TERESA I ZITZMANN 604 HAMILTON ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1819 24.540.0640 Original October List
TERESA LAPLANTE BARWALD, DENNIS D BARWALD 16608 635TH ST DODGE CENTER MN 55927 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 1591|1592 17.031.0600|17.031.0600 Original October List
TERRELL & JOAN SCHWAKE 10494 E 230TH ST KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1436 16.15.2.50.001 Original October List
TERRI I HOLLING 523 6TH ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1838 24.640.0020 Original October List
TERRY D ENGLER, JEAN L ENGLER 6440 125TH ST NE ELGIN MN 55932 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 2643 83.02.34.032916 Original October List
TERRY GUENTZEL 32128 490TH ST KASOTA MN 56050 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 4433|4434 R39.10.05.200.001|R39.10.05.200.001 Original October List
TERRY JOHNSON, MAUREEN JOHNSON 2332 HADLEY HILLS DR NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2507 74.01.21.081726 Original October List
TERRY L & AMANDA B HUBER 34073 150TH ST WASECA MN 56093 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 671 12.021.0410 Original October List
TERRY L & DEBRA ANN ROEMHILDT 36647 149TH ST WASECA MN 56093 3 true Route Segment 17|None|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 494|529|485 09.004.0850|09.009.0450|09.003.0600 Original October List|Original October List
TERRY L & TERRINA K HERING 14142 490TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 5 true None|None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F|1F|1F|1F 1 North|1 North|1 North|1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 969|975|977|978|979 14.013.2600|14.014.2700|14.014.5010|14.014.5100|14.014.5300 Original October List
TERRY L SOBOTTA, MARY C SOBOTTA 5106 ISLAND VIEW DR NW HACKENSACK MN 56452 1 true None None None None None 2589 75.18.33.035130 Original October List
TERRY NIERMAN 3195 115TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2826 84.09.34.078169 Original October List
TERRY R & MARY J BARKER 49431 193RD AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 94 04.024.2600 Original October List
TESDAHL WANDA L 64516 NUTMEG RD MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4667 R14.05.34.101.002 Original October List
THAM VO 5546 22ND AVE NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 2 true None|None Seg4|None 4G|None 4 East|None 161kV|None 3627|3633 98.41.19.801813|98.41.19.801819 Original October List
THE BLUE BELL LODGE LAND TRST 1600 DIVISION ST STE 560 NASHVILLE TN 37203-2776 3 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 50|10|142 08-027-1400|08-027-1404|08-027-1405 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
THE HEIGHTS ON ADAMS LLC 22 BALSAM CT NORTH MANKATO MN 56003 1 true Route Segment 1 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3854 R01.09.10.326.013 Original October List
THE KASSON ECONOMIC DEVELOMENT AUTHORITY 401 5TH ST SE KASSON MN 55944-2204 3 true Additional Parcels 2|HWY 14 Additions|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 34|120|1739 24.100.5371|24.100.5371|24.033.7902 Additional Parcels 2|Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Original October List
THE LANDINGS ON THE LAKE OWNERS ASSOC 11761 SANDY POINT LN NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true Alignment Alternative 14 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2875 84.11.43.081675 Original October List
THEODORE HALTER, MARY BRAU 1800 60TH ST E INVER GROVE HEIGHTS MN 55077 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 4609 R43.09.10.400.010 Original October List
THERESA A KUNDERT 5849 DOGWOOD CT NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 2 true Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13 None|None 4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV 3450|3456 85.22.11.038759|85.22.14.054133 Original October List
THERESA EIPERS, RANDALL EIPERS 61500 160TH AVE DODGE CENTER MN 55927 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 358|359 07.004.0403|07.004.0403 Original October List
THIELE CR PROPERTIES CORP 9591 FOXFORD RD CHANHASSEN MN 55317 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1337 15.09.3.50.003 Original October List
THIEMANN CONSTRUCTION INC 20995 636TH ST DODGE CENTER MN 55927 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1702 22.200.3001 Original October List
THOMAS & J DOUGAN & KIM & S SCHWICKERT 52 IDLEWOOD PT MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None None None None None 4384 R37.05.35.326.005 Original October List
THOMAS & KRISTIN METZDORFF 10833 270TH ST W WASECA MN 56093 4 true None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1L|1L|1L|1L 1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 934|935|936|938 13.33.3.00.005|13.33.3.25.002|13.33.3.25.003|13.33.3.75.003 Original October List
THOMAS & SHARON K LINDE 108 2ND ST SW MORRISTOWN MN 55052 1 true None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 937 13.33.3.75.001 Original October List
THOMAS & SHEILA OAK 18873 TETONKA LAKE LN N WATERVILLE MN 56096 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 1010|1287 14.018.7710|14.592.0090 Original October List
THOMAS A & ROXANNE M NUETZMAN PO BOX 542 MORRISTOWN MN 55052 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 845 13.13.4.50.001 Original October List
THOMAS A JAEGER, LYNDA KAY JAEGER 11965 NEW HAVEN RD NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3385 85.10.31.050893 Original October List
THOMAS BRAMBLE (TRUSTEE) 6533 75TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4N 4 West 161kV 3578 85.36.32.039072 Original October List
THOMAS C & GARY F DONKERS 24310 GATES AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 774 12.36.1.25.001 Original October List
THOMAS D OLSON & CRYSTAL K OLSON 9207 75TH ST NW BYRON MN 55920 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 43 85.33.41.070398 Additional Parcels 3
THOMAS D OLSON, CRYSTAL K OLSON 9207 75TH ST NW BYRON MN 55920 1 true None None None None None 3533 85.33.41.070397 Original October List
THOMAS G BEITO, ELAINE M BEITO 7936 90TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3477 85.26.32.054212 Original October List
THOMAS H & SHARON DAUK 62536 LAKE VIEW RD MADISON LAKE MN 56063 5 true None|None|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 Seg1|None|None|None|None 1J|None|None|None|None 1 South|None|None|None|None 345kV|None|None|None|None 4421|4471|4472|4473|4478 R39.10.04.100.012|R39.10.17.100.008|R39.10.17.100.010|R39.10.17.100.010|R39.10.17.200.002Original October List|Original October List
THOMAS H & SHARON E DAUK 62536 LAKE VIEW RD MADISON LAKE MN 56063-4401 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 90 R39.10.17.100.010 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
THOMAS HARRIS JR 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 3591 98.35.15.801462 Original October List
THOMAS J & JAMES E DRAPER 23615 FARWELL AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 1179|1194 14.17.3.00.001|14.18.4.00.001 Original October List|Original October List
THOMAS J & MERRILEE D NOVAK 43728 62ND ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 3 true None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1K|1K|1K 1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 189|190|191 05.702.0030|05.702.0040|05.702.0050 Original October List
THOMAS J & PATRICIA K MARISKA 43897 62ND ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 3 true None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1M|1L|1K 1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 925|164|186 13.32.2.00.001|05.004.0200|05.701.0120 Original October List|Original October List|Original October List
THOMAS J BEACOM (TRUSTEE) 1325 COCONINO RD AMES IA 50014 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 41 85.18.33.038701 Additional Parcels 3
THOMAS J ERSLAND, CHRISTINE M ERSLAND 48503 HIGHWAY 56 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 2015 36.015.0300 Original October List
THOMAS J IHRKE & VALERIE J BUSSE 1304 6TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 207 24.581.2011 Additional Parcels 2
THOMAS J KRAUS 1025 LEONA PL NE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 1576 17.020.0400 Original October List
THOMAS J SANKOVITZ (TRUSTEE), GRETCHEN A SANKOVITZ (TRUSTEE) 34233 WOODVILLE BLVD WASECA MN 56093 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 679|682 12.021.0910|12.021.0921 Original October List
THOMAS L & JOCELYN K DOUGAN 60 IDLEWOOD PT MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4361 R37.05.33.276.001 Original October List
THOMAS LOVETT 824 TERRITORY LN NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None None None None None 2743 84.07.14.082491 Original October List
THOMAS M STEWART, JENNIFER L STEWART 1987 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3029 84.27.34.080423 Original October List
THOMAS MACVEY & BARBARA MACVEY 17310 635TH ST DODGE CENTER MN 55927 1 true Additional Parcels 3 None None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106 None 24 17.032.1300 Additional Parcels 3
THOMAS N OGG, RITA L OGG 1658 KOENIGS LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3037 84.27.43.059413 Original October List
THOMAS P LEIMER, KRISTINE D LEIMER 8022 COUNTY ROAD 105 NW BYRON MN 55920 1 true None None None None None 3526 85.33.23.082461 Original October List
THOMAS PANSIER 23273 GLYNVIEW TRL FARIBAULT MN 55021 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2E|2E 2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV 1394|1395 15.16.2.50.001|15.16.2.50.001 Original October List
THOMAS R & JAMES M CHRISTENSEN, JOHN J & IRISH MOUNTIAN PRESERVE LLC 28612 HUB DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1D|1D 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 4299|4306 R37.05.24.200.005|R37.05.24.400.001 Original October List
THOMAS R ELLIS, JULIE A ELLIS 9095 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3476 85.26.31.054213 Original October List
THOMAS R HENSLIN 18651 650TH ST DODGE CENTER MN 55927 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 354 07.004.0100 Original October List
THOMAS S & BECKY JO SPLETT 43937 66TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 175 05.006.0130 Original October List
THOMAS S & NANCY L FELBER 490 BARNEY ST OWATONNA MN 55060-3890 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 113 08-110-0102 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
THOMAS W MCMILLIN 833 JREFFERSON AVE WABASHA MN 55981 1 true None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 4245 R15.00138.03 Original October List
THOMAS W THILTGEN, NANCY N THILTGEN 7 HERMITAGE DR ROCKPORT TX 78382 3 true None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4N|4N|4N 4 West|4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV|161kV 3572|3573|3574 85.36.23.078305|85.36.23.078305|85.36.23.078306 Original October List
THOMAS W WIENER 55743 299TH AVE MILLVILLE MN 55957 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 4043 R02.00436.00 Original October List
THOMPSON CEMETERY ASSN 415 4TH AVE NE MEDFORD MN 55049 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 342 07-027-4103 Original October List
THOMPSON DELORES J 205 LAKEVIEW DR EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4099 R12.10.07.377.006 Original October List
THOMPSON VENTURES LLC 815 MINNESOTA AVE S ORONOCO MN 55960 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2925|2926 84.17.32.077792|84.17.32.077793 Original October List
TIEDEMAN FARMS LLC PO BOX 149 ORONOCO MN 55960 2 true Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A 3|3 345kV|345kV 2836|2837 84.10.43.085684|84.10.43.085686 Original October List
TIFFANI J RIPLEY 601 2ND AVE SW KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1788 24.506.0190 Original October List
TIFFANY J HERING 14210 440TH AVE WASECA MN 56093 1 true None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 38 02.004.0705 Original October List
TIM & DIANA PRIES 19168 E COUNTY ROAD 14 KELLOGG MN 55945 1 true None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 4261 R15.00244.15 Original October List
TIM A ZIBROWSKI & LISA M ALTUS-ZIBROWSKI 59 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944-3809 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 4 24.573.5010 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
TIM J LEISEN 421 BENNETT AVE MINNEISKA MN 55910 1 true None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 4250 R15.00143.00 Original October List
TIM P & JULIE A DONAHUE 23013 APPLETON AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1154 14.13.1.25.002 Original October List
TIMMS TRUCKING INC 24366 HOLLAND AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 836|837 13.13.2.50.001|13.13.2.75.001 Original October List
TIMOTHY & MELISSA JASPERSEN 620 HAMILTON ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1825 24.540.0700 Original October List
TIMOTHY A & DARLA M DAHNERT 14705 147TH ST WASECA MN 56093 1 true None None None None None 738 12.280.0150 Original October List
TIMOTHY A STOERING 47311 201ST AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1004 14.018.2600 Original October List
TIMOTHY B PITTMAN 881 SAKATAH CEMETARY LN WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1721 24.026.5000 Original October List
TIMOTHY DANIEL MINSKE 23406 HALSTAD AVE MORRISTOWN MN 55052 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 849 13.14.1.75.001 Original October List
TIMOTHY E CRESS 874 ESCALADE LN SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 1518 17-586-0126 Original October List
TIMOTHY G MACK, MARIE A MACK 46070 COUNTY 10 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2173 40.002.0605 Original October List
TIMOTHY H NELLIS 1204 S PARK ST RED WING MN 55066 3 true Additional Parcels 2|Route Segment 12 None|Seg3 None|3A None|3 None|345kV 215|216|2809 84.05.34.039633|84.05.34.039633|84.08.12.080525 Additional Parcels 2|Original October List
TIMOTHY J GERBER, PATRICIA A GERBER 8638 KAPLER LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None None None None None 3033 84.27.43.059409 Original October List
TIMOTHY J LARKIN 210 HOLLY LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true None None None None None 1256 14.328.0100 Original October List
TIMOTHY J SULLIVAN 15266 560TH ST WEST CONCORD MN 55985 1 true None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 4254 R15.00178.00 Original October List
TIMOTHY L & BRIDGET E STONER 33121 145TH ST WASECA MN 56093 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4165 R14.05.33.227.010 Original October List
TIMOTHY M LANGDON, JENNIFER B LANGDON 5802 HIGHWAY 19 BLVD CANNON FALLS MN 55009 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2256 44.031.0702 Original October List
TIMOTHY P BROWN, JANET M BROWN 8149 NW 32ND AVE MEDFORD MN 55049 4 true None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg2 1N|1N|1N|2C 1 South|1 South|1 South|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 953|1213|1215|1954 13.35.2.25.001|14.23.3.75.001|14.23.4.25.001|35.030.0500 Original October List|Original October List|Original October List
TIMOTHY R & VIKKI L STANKEY 47 398TH AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 210|214 06.030.1300|06.030.1500 Original October List
TIMOTHY R WINSOR 34 SOUTHFORK DR SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 155 24.573.6009 Additional Parcels 2
TINA M SCHMITT 145 3RD ST SW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None None None None None 2901 84.17.23.028848 Original October List
TJ PROPERTIES OF BYRON LLC 220 WESTRIDGE AVE SW BYRON MN 55920 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 2611 75.31.13.082426 Original October List
TJM BYRON LLC 1620 VOLL DR NW BYRON MN 55920 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 2624 75.31.23.082569 Original October List
TLM INVESTMENT LLC 2650 9TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3720 R01.09.06.102.021 Original October List
TODD & DARNELL HERING 14670 490TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 976|981 14.014.2800|14.014.7500 Original October List
TODD A & CINDY C BROUWER 59238 N VICTORY DR MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None Seg1 1I 1 South 345kV 4589 R43.09.02.451.003 Original October List
TODD A GREGUSON, BARBARA A GREGUSON 8548 RIDGE CREST DR NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4O 4 West 161kV 3030 84.27.43.059405 Original October List
TODD A SCHMIDT 905 9TH ST SE WASECA MN 56093 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 544 09.015.0200 Original October List
TODD C & MEGHAN M SELVIK 41198 150TH ST WASECA MN 56093 1 true None Seg1 1N 1 South 345kV 1243 14.30.1.25.002 Original October List
TODD C SYVERSON 45302 135TH AVE WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2062 38.032.0200 Original October List
TODD J & ALEXIA S JOHNSON 104 CASTLE PINES CT MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 3693 R01.09.05.401.002 Original October List
TODD J KENNEDY, MICHELLE E COWDEN 11670 100TH ST NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 3446 85.19.31.038719 Original October List
TODD J SCHULZ, JOANN M SCHULZ (TTEE) 17370 SUGARLOAF PKWY ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2108 39.021.0801 Original October List
TODD M & MARY A RIECK 1901 GRANT DR MANKATO MN 56001 1 true None None None None None 4470 R39.10.17.100.007 Original October List
TODD R & JOYCE M TRUMP 3510 227TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2B|2B 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 1332|1333 15.09.3.00.001|15.09.3.00.001 Original October List
TODD R BRITTON 35219 30TH ST JANESVILLE MN 56048 4 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None 7|4491|4492|4493 01.002.0100|R39.10.23.200.002|R39.10.23.200.002|R39.10.23.400.003 Original October List
TODD R SCHUMACHER, ANGELA J SCHUMACHER 16233 460TH ST ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2087 38.035.1502 Original October List
TOM D BARNA & CARMEN UGAY 217 LAKEVIEW DR EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4096 R12.10.07.377.003 Original October List
TOM SCHNEIDER 55371 COUNTY ROAD 4 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 4151 R14.00035.06 Original October List
TOMAHAWK RIDGE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION 720 TOMAHAWK CT MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4188 R14.05.34.303.666 Original October List
TOWNSQUARE MEDIA FARIBAULT LLC 240 GREENWICH AVE GREENWICH CT 6830 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1307 15.07.2.75.001 Original October List
TRACY NEIL TWEETEN 62360 KOPPS DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4391 R37.05.35.401.004 Original October List
TRAILSIDE PROPERTIES LLC 3535 180TH ST E PRIOR LAKE MN 55372 6 true None|None|None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J|1J|1J|1J|1J 1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4189|4190|4191|4192|4193|4194 R14.05.34.304.002|R14.05.34.304.003|R14.05.34.304.004|R14.05.34.304.005|R14.05.34.304.006Original October List
TRAVIS G LUHMAN, BRENDA L LUHMAN 35295 COUNTY 4 BLVD GOODHUE MN 55027 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2080|2082 38.034.1200|38.034.1301 Original October List|Original October List
TRAVIS J & CARRIE ROEMHILDT 16137 510TH ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true Route Segment 6 None None None None 1066 14.033.2500 Original October List
TRAVIS J HERSLEFF & SHELBY A HEINTZ 1107 6TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 186 24.581.1004 Additional Parcels 2
TRAVIS L CHILSON 3832 130TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 2 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 217|218 84.05.41.061993|84.05.41.080416 Additional Parcels 2
TRENT D HJORTAAS PO BOX 41 WANAMINGO MN 55983 3 true None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F|2F 2 South|2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 1884|1885|1888 30.013.0300|30.013.0300|30.013.0500 Original October List
TRENT D MARTIN, DEBORAH HEUER MARTIN 610 W CENTER ST ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true None None None None None 2967 84.18.13.028958 Original October List
TREVOR A STROMME & ABIGAIL A STROMME 75 4TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 227 24.573.7010 Additional Parcels 2
TREVOR D & VICKI L JENSEN 1489 SW 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060-5309 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 110 08-028-1403 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
TRIFECTA PROPERTIES LLC 3822 SIOUX LN MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None None None None None 3859 R01.09.11.301.001 Original October List
TRINITY EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN 20574 631ST AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4509 R39.10.25.200.013 Original October List
TRISTAN FAIRCHILD 504 3RD AVE SW KASSON MN 55944 1 true None None None None None 1796 24.506.0400 Original October List
TROPHY LAKE ESTATES TWO OWNERS ASSOC 1340 SLALOM BALL LN SW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 2 true Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17|Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4|Seg4 4K|4K 4 West|4 West 161kV|161kV 3329|3336 85.06.23.068473|85.06.24.068472 Original October List
TROY A & CINDY J HERING 47856 241ST AVE ELYSIAN MN 56028 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 980 14.014.5400 Original October List
TROY A HOKANSON, ALYSSIA MILLS-HOKANSON (TTEE) 13610 370TH ST GOODHUE MN 55027 1 true None Seg2 2F 2 South 345kV 1903 30.016.0100 Original October List
TROY BASSETT, ANGELA BASSETT 993 SLALOM BALL LN SW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 3317 85.06.21.068469 Original October List
TROY D & LINDA E MATEJCEK 455 CEDARDALE DR SE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1503 17-345-0308 Original October List
TROY G & BRENDA S DAHLE 7956 250TH ST W MORRISTOWN MN 55052 2 true Route Segment 7|Route Segment 7 None|None None|None None|None None|None 888|893 13.25.2.75.001|13.26.1.25.002 Original October List|Original October List
TROY G RECHTZIGEL 48272 100TH AVE KENYON MN 55946 3 true None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F|2F 2 South|2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 1893|1894|1895 30.014.0300|30.014.0300|30.014.0300 Original October List
TROY KRENZ 3625 222ND ST W FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true Route Segment 9 & Route Segment 18 Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1134 14.10.1.00.001 Original October List
TROY NEUMANN & CORINE BERGEVIN 6821 HAZELWOOD AVE NORTHFIELD MN 55057 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 841|854 13.13.3.25.001|13.14.4.00.001 Original October List
TROY SCHLEIGER & STEPHANIE SCHLEIGER 708 CAMPBELL CT PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 212 68.680.0040 Additional Parcels 2
TRUDI L KENNEDY (TRUSTEE), KARYL R KENNEDY (TRUSTEE) 9028 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 3493 85.30.24.038937 Original October List
TRUE VALUE COMPANY LLC, BORLAND MN LLC 8600 W BRYN MAWR AVE CHICAGO IL 60631 4 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|Seg1|None None|None|1B|None None|None|1 South|None None|None|345kV|None 3770|3772|3785|3791 R01.09.06.202.004|R01.09.06.226.002|R01.09.06.276.002|R01.09.06.277.001 Original October List|Original October List
TRUSTAR ENERGY LLC 1 N LEXINGTON AVE WHITE PLAINS NY 10601 1 true None Seg4 4H 4 East 161kV 3120 84.33.23.078330 Original October List
TUNG T TROUNG & LIEM T DUONG 1754 PATRICKS BAY FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None None None None None 1645 18.12.1.28.010 Original October List
TUPPER & PAUL & BEVERLY LIVING TRUST LIVING TRUST 56254 COUNTY ROAD 1 MAZEPPA MN 55956 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 222 R09.00330.00 Additional Parcels 2
TURNER PROPERTIES ROC LLC 1034 SIENA OAKS CIR W PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410 4 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 1 Seg1|None|Seg1|None 1B|None|1B|None 1 South|None|1 South|None 345kV|None|345kV|None 4626|4627|4629|4630 R43.09.11.300.009|R43.09.11.300.012|R43.09.11.300.019|R43.09.11.300.020 Original October List
TWIN LAKES DEVELOPMENT LLP 103 HIGHWAY 13 N WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true Route Segment 6 None None None None 1732 24.027.7500 Original October List
TYLER & KELLI BAKA 220 JACKS DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4183 R14.05.34.301.001 Original October List
TYLER D QUEENSLAND & BROOKE B THATCHER 86 5TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 122 24.573.3004 Additional Parcels 2
TYLER MCLEISH & SAMANTHA MCELMURY 84 5TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 171 24.573.7014 Additional Parcels 2
TYLER WARNER & KATHRYN WARNER 1401 7TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 54 24.572.1007 Additional Parcels 2
TYSON C RANSLOW 107 HOLLY LN JANESVILLE MN 56048 1 true None None None None None 1270 14.328.0290 Original October List
U S FISH & WILDLIFE SERVICE 5600 AMERICAN BLVD W MINNEAPOLIS MN 55437 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1296 14.999.0260 Original October List
U S WEST INC - CORP TAX DEPT 1025 ELDORADO BLVD BROOMFIELD CO 80021 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 808 13.036.0101 Original October List
UNDAVALLI SATHIRAJU 210 HICKORY LN NE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true None None None None None 371 08-020-1300 Original October List
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 1400 DOUGLAS ST OMAHA NE 68179 8 true None|None|None|None|Route Segment 17|Alignment Alternative 2|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 2B|2B|2E|1A|1B|1A|1A|1A 2 North|2 North|2 South|1 North|1 South|1 North|1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 1297|1298|1299|3645|3651|4510|4524|4541 15.00.0.00.900|15.00.0.00.900|15.00.0.00.901|R01.04.32.100.044|R01.08.13.501.002|R40.04.20Original October List|Original October List
UNITED PENTECOSTAL CHURCH 3230 MEADOWVIEW LN MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4469 R39.10.17.100.003 Original October List
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 102 WALNUT ST WINONA MN 55987 4 true None|None|None|None Seg3|Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3C|3C|3C|3C 3|3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4055|4060|4063|4065 R05.00401.00|R05.00405.00|R05.00410.00|R05.00416.00 Original October List
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS 180 5TH ST W SAINT PAUL MN 55102 6 true None|None|None|None|None|None Seg3|Seg3|Seg3|Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3C|3C|3C|3C|3C|3C 3|3|3|3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4044|4046|4051|4052|4062|4223 R05.00240.03|R05.00381.00|R05.00385.00|R05.00387.00|R05.00409.09|R15.00005.00 Original October List
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 433 W VAN BUREN ST CHICAGO IL 60607 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1B|1B 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 3732|3733 R01.09.06.126.016|R01.09.06.126.017 Original October List
UNIVERSITY OF MINN REGENTS 319 15TH AVE SE MINNEAPOLIS MN 55455 3 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 571|644|645 09.024.1100|12.019.0400|12.019.0400 Original October List|Original October List
V MICHAEL & MARILYN A KAHNKE 37179 85TH ST WASECA MN 56093 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 505 09.004.1005 Original October List
VAF LLC 1188 SE 44TH AVE OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 447 09-020-1201 Original October List
VALERIE L ZIRBES ERIK J ZIRBES 102 6TH ST SW KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1787 24.506.0130 Original October List
VAUGHAN COMPANIES INC 2323 85TH ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1761 24.355.0050 Original October List
VERLIN W WEBER & CATHY L WEBER 15 SOUTHFORK DR SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 100 24.573.1015 Additional Parcels 2
VERNAL E & JUNE R WILKER 775 RIVERWOOD DR SW OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 442 09-019-3000 Original October List
VERNER BENSON 1440 390TH AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048-1608 2 true HWY 14 Additions|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 146|231 06.032.0800|06.032.0800 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels|Original October List
VERNON C KRUGER (ESTATE) A TRUST 21922 E COUNTY ROAD 8 PLAINVIEW MN 55964 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 4013 R02.00008.00 Original October List
VERNON D & CYNTHIA I KRIENKE 511 3RD ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1725 24.026.7800 Original October List
VERNON L WESTBROCK, BRIDGET W WESTBROCK 1815 75TH ST NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 3162 84.34.34.040106 Original October List
VETPROP1 LLC 2477 CLARE LN NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1758 24.355.0020 Original October List
VICKI L MILLER 18 SOUTHFORK DR SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 103 24.573.1018 Additional Parcels 2
VICKY KROLL, JOHN A KROLL 401 6TH ST SW KASSON MN 55944 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1747 24.130.0030 Original October List
VICTOR A & JOYCE B BUECKSLER 2675 S COUNTY ROAD 45 OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 393 08-022-3100 Original October List
VICTOR G WENDT TRUST & CINDY K WENDT TRUST 46698 400TH ST NICOLLET MN 56074 1 true None Seg1 1E 1 North 345kV 84 04.022.2800 Original October List
VICTOR SCOTT TRUST 124 INTERLACHEN LN NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 2 true None|None Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 2948|2935 84.17.43.077108|84.17.34.073850 Original October List|Original October List
VICTOR W & AMY L ATHERTON 8393 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1K 1 South 345kV 1078 14.033.7600 Original October List
VICTORIA MANGELS, JERRY MANGELS 2400 130TH ST NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 2 true Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A 3|3 345kV|345kV 2657|2880 83.07.24.032948|84.12.11.039748 Original October List
VICTORIA R HOLMES, SOPHIA M HOLMES 428 2ND AVE WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2423 70.366.0070 Original October List
VICTORY PROPERTIES LLC, FISHER MANAGEMENT CO 201 N RIVERFRONT DR MANKATO MN 56001 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 Seg1|None 1B|None 1 South|None 345kV|None 4600|4605 R43.09.04.300.013|R43.09.09.102.004 Original October List
VINCENT F SCHWARTZ 13105 STATE HIGHWAY 60 WATERVILLE MN 56096 3 true None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1M|1M|1M 1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 1019|1020|1021 14.025.5000|14.025.7500|14.025.7600 Original October List
VIRGIL L JR DYKES 37095 COUNTY 47 BLVD GOODHUE MN 55027 4 true None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C|2C|2C 2 North|2 North|2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 2179|2180|2181|2182 40.011.0100|40.011.0200|40.011.0203|40.011.0300 Original October List
VIRGINIA E BUSCH BRIAN D BUSCH 704 OAKVIEW DR CLAREMONT MN 55924 4 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None None|None|None|None 1674|1675|1677|1679 21.476.0010|21.476.0020|21.476.0110|21.476.0130 Original October List
VITA E BEA (TRUSTEE), JAVON R BEA (TRUSTEE) 11123 11TH AVE NW ORONOCO MN 55960 5 true Additional Parcels 2|Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 None|Seg3|Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 None|3A|3A|3A|3A None|3|3|3|3 None|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 214|2727|2728|2827|2838 84.05.33.039636|84.06.31.082403|84.06.31.082403|84.09.34.078170|84.10.44.074449 Additional Parcels 2|Original October List
VOLK INVESTMENTS COMPANY LLC 2205 7TH AVE MANKATO MN 56001 3 true None|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|Seg1|Seg1 None|1B|1B None|1 South|1 South None|345kV|345kV 3734|3759|3761 R01.09.06.126.030|R01.09.06.182.007|R01.09.06.183.004 Original October List
VREEMAN & MICHAEL J & SUSAN I 56001 COUNTY ROAD 1 MAZEPPA MN 55956 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 223 R09.00337.00 Additional Parcels 2
WADE JOHN CLARK, RENEE E CLARK 7562 SAFARI CT NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 2 true Alignment Alternative 16|Alignment Alternative 16 Seg4|Seg4 4I|4I 4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV 3177|3181 84.34.44.040416|84.34.44.040425 Original October List
WALLACE B PRIEBE 34461 OLD HIGHWAY 13 WASECA MN 56093 1 true None None None None None 659 12.020.1900 Original October List
WALLACE R AASE REV TRUST 2096 SHALE LN EAGAN MN 55122 5 true None|None|None|None|None Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2|Seg2 2F|2F|2F|2F|2F 2 South|2 South|2 South|2 South|2 South 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 2009|2011|2012|2013|2016 36.014.0400|36.015.0101|36.015.0102|36.015.0102|36.015.0301 Original October List
WAL-MART STORES EAST LP PO BOX 8050 BENTONVILLE AR 72712 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 Seg1|Seg1 1A|1B 1 North|1 South 345kV|345kV 3839|3840 R01.09.10.200.019|R01.09.10.200.020 Original October List
WALTER A & ELAINE M KRENZ 21475 MORRISTOWN BLVD FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1029 14.03.4.25.001 Original October List
WALTER O THERNEAU 38 SOUTHFORK DR SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 151 24.573.6005 Additional Parcels 2
WANAMINGO WASH LLC 8145 COUNTY 30 BLVD WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2342 70.145.0013 Original October List
WANDA & FRANK WEIMAR 41046 307TH AVE SAINT PETER MN 56082 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1I|1I 1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV 4442|4443 R39.10.06.100.003|R39.10.06.100.003 Original October List
WARN INVESTMENTS LLC 4748 MORRISTOWN BLVD FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1626 18.07.4.01.004 Original October List
WARREN A KRIENKE 37491 90TH ST WASECA MN 56093 3 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 489|490|492 09.003.0800|09.004.0210|09.004.0600 Original October List
WARREN J & KATHLEEN M ISRAELSON 6001 EGAN DR SAVAGE MN 55378 1 true None Seg1 1J 1 South 345kV 4172 R14.05.34.151.004 Original October List
WARSAW TWP PO BOX 60 WARSAW MN 55087 2 true Additional Parcels 3|Route Segment 18 None|None None|None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106|None None|None 20|4675 14.16.1.00.002|14.16.1.00.002 Additional Parcels 3|Original October List
WASECA COUNTY ECONOMIC 300 STATE ST N WASECA MN 56093-2933 2 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 61|29 12.020.1200|12.020.1400 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
WASECA HOLDINGS LLC 1601 5TH ST SE WASECA MN 56093 1 true None None None None None 4668 17.595.0200 Original October List
WASECA HOLDINGS LLC PO BOX 2026 MANKATO MN 56002-2026 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 76 17.595.0200 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
WATERVILLE BASEBALL CLUB INC 119 ROGERS RD WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1295 14.999.0225 Original October List
WATERVILLE SOLAR HOLDINGS LLC 2200 ATLANTIC ST STAMFORD CT 6902 1 true None Seg1 1L 1 South 345kV 1092 14.034.5100 Original October List
WATERVILLE SPORTSMENS CLUB 228 2ND ST S WATERVILLE MN 56096 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1F|1F 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 137|1015 04.780.0290|14.019.8900 Original October List
WATERVILLE TOWNSHIP 48144 151ST AVE WATERVILLE MN 56096 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1M|1F 1 South|1 North 345kV|345kV 1292|1293 14.991.0108|14.991.0108 Original October List
WATSON PROPERTY INVESTMENTS LL 3584 81ST ST NW ORONOCO MN 55960 3 true None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4G|4G|4H 4 East|4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV|161kV 3093|3119|3123 84.32.14.078592|84.33.23.072780|84.33.23.079913 Original October List
WAYNE & MARY T OCONNOR 5248 250TH ST W FARIBAULT MN 55021 5 true None|None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1N|1N|1N|1N|1N 1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 1196|1238|1197|1208|1209 14.19.3.50.001|14.29.1.25.001|14.19.3.75.001|14.21.4.75.001|14.21.4.75.002 Original October List|Original October List
WAYNE A THEEL, LOREN W THEEL 7904 COLLEGE VIEW RD E EYOTA MN 55934 1 true None Seg4 4I 4 East 161kV 2554 74.03.22.030765 Original October List
WAYNE E SCHWANKE, JANICE M SCHWANKE 813 WHITE BRIDGE RD NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2885 84.12.34.060657 Original October List
WAYNE F & TAMMY J EVERS 22755 COUNTY ROAD 18 KELLOGG MN 55945 1 true None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 4237 R15.00077.00 Original October List
WAYNE L WINJUM 3135 227TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2B 2 North 345kV 1336 15.09.3.50.001 Original October List
WAYNE MARTIN PETERSEN TRUST 12227 DEER HOLLOW DR OMAHA NE 68154 1 true None Seg3 3C 3 345kV 4064 R05.00411.00 Original October List
WAYNE MUSSELMAN, LAURIE MUSSELMAN PO BOX 94 WANAMINGO MN 55983 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2424 70.366.0090 Original October List
WAYNE N & JULIE A OLSON 3600 227TH ST E FARIBAULT MN 55021 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2B|2B 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 1341|1342 15.09.4.00.002|15.09.4.00.002 Original October List
WAYNE O JAMES & STEVEN D JAMES PO BOX 59 ELYSIAN MN 56028 4 true None|None|None|Route Segment 6 Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|None 1K|1K|1K|None 1 South|1 South|1 South|None 345kV|345kV|345kV|None 120|1038|1039|1044 04.036.2800|14.031.0200|14.031.0400|14.031.5110 Original October List
WAYNE OTTERBEIN & PAMELA OTTERBEIN 76 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944-3809 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 123 24.573.7011 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
WAYNE R LEXVOLD, DONNA M LEXVOLD 5492 COUNTY 30 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 1873 30.006.0800 Original October List
WE BUY HOUSES SO MN LLC 219 HAZEN ST WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1845 24.720.0030 Original October List
WEAVER LAND CO LLC 1212 PINE POINTE CURV SAINT PETER MN 56082 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 983 14.015.2600 Original October List
WEILAGE HOLDINGS LLC 40 GOOD COUNSEL DR MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3679 R01.09.05.327.009 Original October List
WEIN PROPERTIES LLC, BGM HOLDINGS LLC 4326 SAVANNAH DR NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 1 true None Seg4 4F 4 East 161kV 3249 85.02.22.068607 Original October List
WENCL DONALD L & DIANNE M 2465 AUSTIN RD OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 5 08-022-2116 Additional Parcels 2
WENDELL MEYER, DANELL CHRISTENSON 5642 COUNTY ROAD 5 NW BYRON MN 55920 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 2579 75.07.33.064122 Original October List
WENDY ANN ST GERMAIN 23537 CABOT AVE FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg2 2E 2 South 345kV 1398 15.16.3.25.001 Original October List
WENDY BERENICE PROANO BANDA 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 3592 98.35.15.801463 Original October List
WES HANSON 12306 NEW HAVEN RD NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3380 85.10.22.052799 Original October List
WESLEY E GLASENAPP, SHARON K GLASENAPP 7415 HIGHWAY 63 N ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg4 4J 4 East 161kV 3604 98.35.15.802051 Original October List
WESLEY J SIEGERSMA, BARBARA A SCOTT 1433 RIVERVIEW RD SE PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg4 4F 4 East 161kV 3238 85.02.13.038419 Original October List



WESTMAN INVESTMENTS LLP 1005 APPLEWOOD CT MANKATO MN 56001 3 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|None Seg1|None|Seg1 1B|None|1A 1 South|None|1 North 345kV|None|345kV 3740|3741|4528 R01.09.06.127.021|R01.09.06.127.022|R40.04.31.100.010 Original October List
WHITE PINE OF MINNESOTA LLP 520 W MCKINLEY ST OWATONNA MN 55060 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 1481 17-303-0206 Original October List
WILFRED L HERMANN 615 SANDY CT WANAMINGO MN 55983 2 true None|None Seg2|Seg2 2C|2C 2 North|2 North 345kV|345kV 2439|2441 70.400.0120|70.400.0200 Original October List
WILLIAM & BARBARA PIVEC 1059 SAKATAH CT MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None None None None None 4185 R14.05.34.303.008 Original October List
WILLIAM & HEATHER KERR 21090 565TH ST PLAINVIEW MN 55964 1 true None None None None None 4071 R06.00308.00 Original October List
WILLIAM BERG 7606 WOODCROFT CT HOUSTON TX 77095 1 true Route Segment 12 Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2720 84.06.12.039642 Original October List
WILLIAM C REILING 50459 COUNTY 11 BLVD PINE ISLAND MN 55963 3 true Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12|Route Segment 12 Seg3|Seg3|Seg3 3A|3A|3A 3|3|3 345kV|345kV|345kV 2126|2127|2131 39.027.0400|39.027.0400|39.028.0100 Original October List
WILLIAM D PIRKL 11727 10TH ST SW BYRON MN 55920 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 480 09-024-2100 Original October List
WILLIAM E MANSKE 2059 JAMES ST MONTROSE CO 81401 1 true None Seg1 1O 1 North 345kV 4337 R37.05.30.200.008 Original October List
WILLIAM H HOLLAR, LISA L HOLLAR 21444 COUNTY 11 BLVD PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true None Seg3 3A 3 345kV 2125 39.027.0300 Original October List
WILLIAM J & BARBARA C STANGLER REVOCABLE LIVING TRUSTS 31925 CEDAR LAWN LN CLEVELAND MN 56017 2 true Route Segment 6|None None|Seg1 None|1L None|1 South None|345kV 1061|1077 14.033.0500|14.033.7500 Original October List
WILLIAM J & CHERYL K BEIER 5499 SW 18TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060 2 true Additional Parcels 3|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106|None None|None 7|468 09-023-1401|09-023-1000 Additional Parcels 3|Original October List
WILLIAM J KROPP, DANIELLE FRANKO 810 5TH ST SW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17 Seg4 4K 4 West 161kV 2293 68.200.0020 Original October List
WILLIAM J WAGNER, MARY WAGNER 12718 COUNTY ROAD 128 NE ROCHESTER MN 55906 1 true None Seg3 3B 3 345kV 2646 83.03.22.032921 Original October List
WILLIAM KRAUSE, STEPHANIE KRAUSE 12431 COUNTY RD 1 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 3 true Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13 None|None|None 4S|4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV|161kV 3311|3362|3363 85.05.43.072493|85.08.21.054203|85.08.21.071417 Original October List|Original October List
WILLIAM KRAUSE, STEPHANIE KRAUSE 12431 COUNTY ROAD 3 NW PINE ISLAND MN 55963 1 true Route Segment 13 None 4S 4 West - A 161kV 3307 85.05.34.080701 Original October List
WILLIAM M & KATHRYN A WALZ 51125 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1M 1 South 345kV 1105 14.035.2900 Original October List
WILLIAM O BARSNESS, SUSAN L BARSNESS 7707 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD KENYON MN 55946 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2265 44.032.0901 Original October List
WILLIAM P BRONK 48405 STATE HIGHWAY 13 WATERVILLE MN 56096 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 986 14.015.7550 Original October List
WILLIAM P GROEBNER 4214 FAIRVIEW LN MADISON LAKE MN 56063 2 true None|None Seg1|Seg1 1E|1E 1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV 55|66 04.019.2700|04.020.0210 Original October List
WILLIAM R TRAHMS 1435 380TH AVE JANESVILLE MN 56048 3 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None None|None|None 218|219|220 06.032.0100|06.032.0100|06.032.0100 Original October List
WILLIAM S BIELEN 112 JACKS DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4646 R43.09.12.300.015 Original October List
WILLIAM W WALKER & KELLI J WALKER 80 5TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 175 24.573.7018 Additional Parcels 2
WINDMILL WOODS ESTATES SECOND 550 MERRYWOOD DR NW ROCHESTER MN 55901 16 true Additional Parcels 3|Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17|Route Segment 13 & Route Segment 17                                                                         None|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|None None|4K|4K|4K|4K|4K|4K|4K|4K|4K|4K|4K|4K|4K|4K|None State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106/State_of_MN_Add_Parcels_20241106|4 West|4 West|4 We            None|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV|1 32|2302|2303|2304|2305|2306|2307|2308|2309|2310|2311|2313|2314|2315|2316|2317 68.681.0020|68.681.0050|68.681.0060|68.681.0070|68.681.0080|68.681.0090|68.681.0100|68 Additional Parcels 3|Original October List
WISCONSIN LUTHERAN CHILD & FAMILY SERVICES INC 44 GOOD COUNSEL DR MANKATO MN 56001 1 true Route Segment 17 Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3676 R01.09.05.327.006 Original October List
WLW ENTERPRISES LLC 2993 CENTER RD SW PRIOR LAKE MN 55372 3 true None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1J|1J|1J 1 South|1 South|1 South 345kV|345kV|345kV 4162|4163|4321 R14.05.27.378.008|R14.05.27.378.009|R37.05.27.400.009 Original October List
WOESTEHOFF FAMILY FARM PROPERTIES 15466 W 270TH ST BELLE PLAINE MN 56011 6 true None|Route Segment 5|None|None|Route Segment 5|Route Segment 5 Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|None 1J|1J|1J|1J|1J|None 1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South|1 South|None 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV|None 4196|4201|4202|4203|4374|4375 R14.05.35.100.003|R14.05.35.100.017|R14.05.35.100.018|R14.05.35.100.018|R37.05.35.100.016Original October List
WOLFF FAMILY TRUST 21245 622ND AVE EAGLE LAKE MN 56024 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 4504 R39.10.24.400.012 Original October List
WOLFF FARMS LLC 6221 CREEK VALLEY RD MINNEAPOLIS MN 55439 1 true Route Segment 17 None None None None 194 06.029.1800 Original October List
WOLFF WOLFF & SCHMIT LLC 700 N INDUSTRIAL RD MANKATO MN 56001 4 true None|None|None|None Seg1|Seg1|Seg1|Seg1 1A|1A|1A|1A 1 North|1 North|1 North|1 North 345kV|345kV|345kV|345kV 4534|4539|4547|4549 R40.04.31.200.013|R40.04.31.200.022|R40.04.32.100.025|R40.04.32.100.035 Original October List
WOODVILLE HOLDINGS LLC 4605 CLAREMONT PARK DR BRADENTON FL 34211 2 true Route Segment 17|Route Segment 17 None|None None|None None|None None|None 664|1581 12.020.3110|17.020.2720 Original October List
WTTC LAND MANAGEMENT CO LLC, JLLEITZ LLC 4019 HIGHWAY 14 W ROCHESTER MN 55901 4 true None|None|None|None Seg4|Seg4|Seg4|Seg4 4F|4F|4F|4F 4 East|4 East|4 East|4 East 161kV|161kV|161kV|161kV 3254|3262|3282|3284 85.02.22.082703|85.02.23.082705|85.03.11.086007|85.03.14.038430 Original October List
YANISH FAMILY LLC 2132 BAIHLY HILLS DR SW ROCHESTER MN 55902 3 true Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13|Route Segment 13 None|None|None 4S|4S|4S 4 West - A|4 West - A|4 West - A 161kV|161kV|161kV 3371|3373|3375 85.09.11.084637|85.09.12.086382|85.09.22.086257 Original October List
YOUNG GM PROPERTIES LLC 22305 LAKEWOOD DR MADISON LAKE MN 56063 1 true None Seg1 1B 1 South 345kV 3670 R01.09.05.304.005 Original October List
YUSUF AHMED & FOWSIYA MOHAMED 1844 PATRICKS BAY FARIBAULT MN 55021 1 true None Seg1 1F 1 North 345kV 1650 18.12.1.28.015 Original October List
ZACH BAKER & MAKENZIE BAKER 61 SOUTHFORK PL SE KASSON MN 55944-3809 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 103 24.573.5008 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
ZACHARY A GROVE, DANIELLE E GROVE 16115 HIGHWAY 60 BLVD ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2085 38.035.1000 Original October List
ZACHARY A KNUTSON 46998 170TH AVE ZUMBROTA MN 55992 1 true None Seg2 2C 2 North 345kV 2166 40.001.2000 Original October List
ZACHARY POWERS & KATIE POWERS 1106 6TH AVE SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 200 24.581.2004 Additional Parcels 2
ZACHARY S OLSON  & JORDAN A & GREGORY S OLSON 1224 SE 28TH ST OWATONNA MN 55060-6560 1 true HWY 14 Additions None None None None 49 08-129-0102 Additional Hwy 14 Parcels
ZOE I LYNN & HANNAH L GIEHTBROCK 1 SOUTHFORK DR SE KASSON MN 55944 1 true Additional Parcels 2 None None None None 86 24.573.1001 Additional Parcels 2
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